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90-    -    -    -    17 GREAT BRANCH 112, 000 133, 900 245, 900 1 , 942. 61 ACCT-     13

ABERNATHY BENJAMI N C JR &     67, 627 DEFERRED 67, 627 534. 25 FH 704. 18

SHELI A H SH 704. 18

P O BOX 88 AC 36. 52 CL 5 ZN 44, 373 133, 900 178, 273 1 , 408. 36 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- -------------- DB__ 354/_ 258-------- ---------------------------------------------------------- ------#----- 16

92-    -    -    -    30 ROUTE 40 198, 400 2, 000 200, 400 1 , 583. 16 ACCT-     21

ABERNATHY F W JR 127, 376 DEFERRED 127, 376 1 , 006. 27 FH 288. 45

16215 MCKENNEY HVW SH 288. 44

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 80. 58 CL 5 ZN 71 , 024 2, 000 73, 024 576. 89 SAPONY

034---#_      19

92-  30- A OFF VEST SI DE RT 40 32, 000 246, 900 278, 900 2, 203. 31 ACCT- 16501

ABERNATHY F W JR 6, 608 DEFERRED 6, 608 52. 20 FH 1 , 075. 56

16215 MCKENNEY HVW SH 1 , 075. 55

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 25, 392 246, 900 272, 292 2, 151 . 11 SAPONY

PL_ 17--/-- 74-----------------------------------------------------#----- 20

92-  32 DI - 78 37, 500 37, 500 296. 25 ACCT-  3856

ABERNATHY F W JR 28, 800 DEFERRED 28, 800 227. 52 FH 34. 37

16215 MCKENNEY HVW SH 34. 36

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 50 CL 2 ZN 8, 700 8, 700 68. 73 SAPONY

2000_ 0000787_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 413.....................................................#..... 21

94-   6 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 96, 300 96, 300 760. 77 ACCT-     24

ABERNATHY F W JR & BRENDA D DB- 1 56/ 039 71 , 506 DEFERRED 71 , 506 564. 90 FH 97. 94

16215 MCKENNEY HI GHV\AY SH 97. 93

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44. 90 CL 5 ZN 24, 794 24, 794 195. 87 SAPONY

DB_ 2013_ 0002797_ 00..................................................................#..... 22

93- 21 NEAR RT 40 398, 900 1 93, 000 591 , 900 4, 676. 01 ACCT-     11

ABERNATHY JOEL DENNIS 235, 820 DEFERRED 235, 820 1 , 862. 98 FH 1 , 543. 58

24022 COURTHOUSE RD 34, 700 MINERAL 34, 700 274. 13 SH 1 , 543. 58

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 190. 64 CL 6 ZN 197, 780 193, 000 390, 780 3, 087. 16 SAPONY

Vg_ 2014_ 0000079_ 00............................................................ 006...#..... 23

NOTTOV\AY RIVER 100, 100 100, 100 790. 79 ACCT- 16756

ABERNATHY JOEL DENNIS PARCEL C 53, 677 DEFERRED 53, 677 424. 05 FH 183. 37

24022 COURTHOUSE RD SH 183. 37

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 46, 423 46, 423 366. 74 SAPONY

VD_ 2014_ 0000079_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 174.....................................................#..... 26

93- 21- F KINGSTON TRACT 468, 700 216, 400 685, 100 5, 412. 29 ACCT- 14874

ABERNATHY MARIAN VI RGI NIA BRUGH EAST OF RT 619 322, 023 DEFERRED 322, 023 2, 543. 98 FH 1 , 572. 01

LIFE ESTATE 34, 900 MINERAL 34, 900 275. 71 SH 1 , 572. 01

24101 COURTHOUSE RD AC 1 74. 40 CL 6 ZN 1 81 , 577 216, 400 397, 977 3, 1 44. 02 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2017_ 0001425_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ______# 26

93-    -    -    -    34- A OFF ROUTE 619 161 , 800 419, 100 580, 900 4, 589. 11 ACCT-     41

ABERNATHY RONALD CLYDE & DB- 192/ 004 111 , 802 DEFERRED 111 , 802 883. 24 FH 1 , 889. 28

KRI STI N C 9, 200 MINERAL 9, 200 72. 68 SH 1 , 889. 27

25308 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 45. 92 CL 5 ZN 59, 198 419, 100 478, 298 3, 778. 55 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882-------------------------------------- PL_ 17   /_ 641----------------------------------------------- 006---#----- 33

93-    -    -    -    36 EAST COURTHOUSE ROAD 182, 400 182, 400 1 , 440. 96 ACCT-     10

ABERNATHY RYAN C 131 , 433 DEFERRED 131 , 433 1 , 038. 32 FH 268. 08

25506 COURTHOUSE RD 16, 900 MINERAL 16, 900 133. 51 SH 268. 07

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 84. 39 CL 5 ZN 67, 867 67, 867 536. 15 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000756_ 00..................................................................#..... 32

1 , 883, 800 1 , 211 , 300 3, 095, 1 00 24, 451 . 29

1 , 1 56, 672 1 , 1 56, 672 9, 1 37. 71

727, 1 28 1 , 211 , 300 1 , 938, 428 1 5, 31 3. 58

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

31 6, 400 1, 432, 100 1 , 346, 600
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93-    -    -    -    36- A VEST SI DE OF RT 619 74, 900 288, 400 363, 300 2, 870. 07 ACCT- 18323

ABERNATHY RYAN C OR LI NDLEY W 45, 571 DEFERRED 45, 571 360. 01 FH 1 , 255. 03

25506 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1 , 255. 03

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 14. 97 CL 2 ZN A2 29, 329 288, 400 317, 729 2, 510. 06 SAPONY

2009_ 0001809_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 728----------------------------------------------- 200---#----_ 31

91-  17 CUT BANK ROAD 125, 000 700 125, 700 993. 03 ACCT-  4090

ABERNATHY THOMAS B DB248/ 192 86, 595 DEFERRED 86, 595 684. 10 FH 154. 47

24920 CUTBANK RD SH 154. 46

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 34. 80 CL 5 ZN 38, 405 700 39, 105 308. 93 SAPONY

PB... 24/_ 192........................................................................#..... 37

91-  14 CUT BANK ROAD 437, 500 104, 500 542, 000 4, 281 . 80 ACCT-     48

ABERNATHY W F JR EST 334, 108 DEFERRED 334, 108 2, 639. 45 FH 821 . 18

C/ O THOMAS B ABERNATHY SH 821 . 17

24920 CUTBANK ROAD AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 03, 392 1 04, 500 207, 892 1 , 642. 35 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#----- 38

91-    -    -    -    15 CUT BANK ROAD 255, 000 255, 000 2, 014. 50 ACCT-     49

ABERNATHY W F J R EST 1 54, 560 DEFERRED 1 54, 560 1 , 221 . 02 FH 396. 74

C/ O THOMAS B ABERNATHY SH 396. 74

24920 CUTBANK ROAD AC 150. 00 CL 6 100, 440 100, 440 793. 48 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#----- 39

84-    -    -    -    21 SAPONY CREEK 357, 300 27, 400 384, 700 3, 039. 13 ACCT-  4875

ADAMS ANN MARIE DB263/ 339 279, 299 DEFERRED 279, 299 2, 206. 46 FH 528. 12

24511 LAKE DR 28, 300 MINERAL 28, 300 223. 57 SH 528. 12

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 141. 51 CL 6 ZN 106, 301 27, 400 1 33, 701 1 , 056. 24 SAPONY

Vg_ 2012_ 0000108_ 00..................................................................#-- 17229

33- 61 ROUTE NO 85 333, 500 183, 000 516, 500 4, 080. 35 ACCT-  9921

ADAMS DONALD T WILSON LAND 183, 827 DEFERRED 183, 827 1 , 452. 23 FH 1 , 314. 06

22808 DABNEY MILL ROAD SH 1 , 314. 06

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 110. 18 CL 6 149, 673 183, 000 332, 673 2, 628. 12 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 317/_ 268........ PL_ 370_/_ 337.....................................................#..... 57

60-  71- D HOME TRACT RACELAND 53, 600 41 , 000 94, 600 747. 34 ACCT- 15939

ADAMS DONALD T ROUTE 670 16, 868 DEFERRED 16, 868 133. 26 FH 307. 04

22808 DABNEY MILL ROAD SH 307. 04

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 22. 80 CL 5 ZN 36, 732 41 , 000 77, 732 614. 08 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0001910_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 403-----------------------------------------------------#----- 58

78-   3- A PARCEL A RT 638  & RT 702 53, 900 7, 1 00 61 , 000 481 . 90 ACCT- 12307

ADAMS DONALD T DB260/ 261 30, 945 DEFERRED 30, 945 244. 47 FH 118. 72

22808 DABNEY MILL ROAD SH 118. 71

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 13. 98 CL 2 ZN 22, 955 7, 100 30, 055 237. 43 DARVI LLS

DB__ 260/_ 261........ PL_ 251_/_ 314-----------------------------------------------------#----- 59

86-  38 MORTOR BRANCH 89, 000 89, 000 703. 10 ACCT-  4073

ADAMS DONALD T 46, 888 DEFERRED 46, 888 370. 42 FH 166. 34

22808 DABNEY MILL RD SH 166. 34

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 63. 35 CL 5 ZN 42, 112 42, 112 332. 68 SAPONY

2014_ 0002731_ 00..................................................................#..... 60

98-   4 NOTTOV\AY RIVER RIVES 1 28, 400 82, 800 211 , 200 1 , 668. 48 ACCT- 10736

ADAMS DONALD T TRACT 1418 88, 719 DEFERRED 88, 719 700. 88 FH 483. 80

22808 DABNEY MILL ROAD SH 483. 80

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 27. 84 CL 5 ZN 39, 681 82, 800 122, 481 967. 60 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0003469_ 00..................................................................#..... 62

1 , 936, 400 734, 900 2, 671 , 300 21 , 1 03. 27

1 , 267, 380 1 , 267, 380 10, 012. 30

669, 020 734, 900 1 , 403, 920 11 , 090. 97

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

424, 300 520, 500 1 , 726, 500
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98-    -    -    -     3- A VEST OF RT 609 59, 500 59, 500 470. 05 ACCT- 18827

ADAMS DONALD T & RICE DONNA G 38, 808 DEFERRED 38, 808 306. 58 FH 81 . 74

22808 DABNEY MILL RD SH 81 . 73

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 29. 73 CL 5 ZN A2 20, 692 20, 692 163. 47 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002461_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 2461.....................................................#..... 63

48-  56 ROV\ANTY CREEK 166, 100 166, 100 1 , 312. 19 ACCT-  7470

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S 98, 191 DEFERRED 98, 191 775. 71 FH 268. 24

27010 PERKINS RD SH 268. 24

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 115. 30 CL 6 67, 909 67, 909 536. 48 ROV\ANTY

1994_ 0002907_ 00..................................................................#..... 65

49-  33 PRI NCE GEORGE LINE &       45, 800 84, 600 1 30, 400 1 , 030. 16 ACCT-  6540

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S OFF RT 605  & RT 678 18, 395 DEFERRED 18, 395 145. 32 FH 442. 42

27010 PERKINS RD SH 442. 42

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16. 74 CL 2 ZN 27, 405 84, 600 112, 005 884. 84 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002367_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#----_ 66

49-  33- C ROUTE 605  & ROUTE 678 126, 100 9, 200 1 35, 300 1 , 068. 87 ACCT-     55

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S DB275/ 262 74, 727 DEFERRED 74, 727 590. 34 FH 239. 27

27010 PERKINS RD SH 239. 26

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 55. 41 CL 5 ZN 51 , 373 9, 200 60, 573 478. 53 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 275/_ 262........................................................................#..... 68

49-  35 PARCEL B ROUTE 605 103, 000 103, 000 813. 70 ACCT- 14494

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S 80, 648 DEFERRED 80, 648 637. 12 FH 88. 29

27010 PERKINS RD SH 88. 29

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 43. 60 CL 5 ZN 22, 352 22, 352 176. 58 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 349/_ 303........................................................................#..... 69

61-  11- A ROV\ANTY CREEK 92, 400 188, 100 280, 500 2, 215. 95 ACCT-     56

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S DB- 189/ 155 56, 676 DEFERRED 56, 676 447. 74 FH 884. 11

27010 PERKINS RD SH 884. 10

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 34. 96 CL 5 ZN 35, 724 188, 100 223, 824 1 , 768. 21 ROV\ANTY

9 70

1- 2------------------------------------------------------- 76,------------------------ 76,------------------------------   1355361-    -    -    - H ROUTE 605 000 000 600. 40 ACCT- 13553

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S PERKINS LAND 61 , 604 DEFERRED 61 , 604 486. 67 FH 56. 87

27010 PERKINS RD SH 56. 86

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 29. 58 CL 5 ZN 14, 396 14, 396 113. 73 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 294/_ 296------------------------------------------------------------------------#----- 71

61-   3 A C L RR 310, 000 310, 000 2, 449. 00 ACCT-     53

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S & 199, 849 DEFERRED 199, 849 1 , 578. 81 FH 435. 10

RICHARD TODD SH 435. 09

27010 PERKINS RD AC 191. 86 CL 6 ZN 110, 151 110, 151 870. 19 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ ----------------- 2004_ 0001491_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ------# 72

52-    -  3-    -     2 BRILLS ROAD ROUTE 644 63, 900 63, 900 504. 81 ACCT- 15877

ADAMS JASON W OR AMANDA N LOT 2 49, 780 DEFERRED 49, 780 393. 26 FH 55. 78

5645 BRILLS RD SH 55. 77

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 23. 15 CL 5 14, 120 14, 120 111 . 55 DARVILLS

DB_ 2014_ 0002152_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 399............................................... 200...#..... 76

BRILLS ROAD ROUTE 644 102, 700 296, 700 399, 400 3, 155. 26 ACCT- 15878

ADAMS JASON W OR AMANDA N LOT 3 62, 958 DEFERRED 62, 958 497. 37 FH 1 , 328. 95

5645 BRILLS RD SH 1 , 328. 94

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 33. 67 CL 5 39, 742 296, 700 336, 442 2, 657. 89 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0002152_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 399----------------------------------------------- 200---#----- 77

1 , 1 45, 500 578, 600 1 , 724, 1 00 1 3, 620. 39

741 , 636 741 , 636 5, 858. 92

403, 864 578, 600 982, 464 7, 761 . 47

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

130, 400 1, 11 7, 600 476, 100
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49-    -    -    -    31 HALIFAX RD 70, 300 70, 300 555. 37 ACCT-  3260

ADAMS RICHARD TODD 38, 331 DEFERRED 38, 331 302. 81 FH 126. 28

14005 MONKS NECK RD SH 126. 28

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 50. 65 CL 5 31 , 969 31 , 969 252. 56 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003873_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#----- 88

61-   4- A RT 605 61 , 900 1 28, 900 1 90, 800 1 , 507. 32 ACCT- 11633

ADAMS RICHARD TODD 31 , 143 DEFERRED 31 , 143 246. 03 FH 630. 65

14005 MONKS NECK RD SH 630. 64

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1 7. 23 CL 2 ZN 30, 757 128, 900 1 59, 657 1 , 261 . 29 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0001721_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#----- 89

3- A SHELL ESTATE RT 660 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT- 14378

AGUI LAR FAMILY TRUST UNDER AGRMENT LOT 3A 13, 570 DEFERRED 13, 570 107. 20 FH 89. 39

TRUSTEES AGUI LAR ARTHUR J R & J ULI A SH 89. 39

P O BOX 2302 AC 6. 39 CL 2 ZN 22, 630 22, 630 178. 78 ROV\ANTY

AVILA_ BEACH_ CA93424 2015_ 0000823_ 04_ PL_ 15   /    47----------------------------------------------_______#      128

58-    -  7-    -     3- B SHELL ESTATE RT 660 41 , 100 41 , 100 324. 69 ACCT- 14379

AGUI LAR FAMI LY TRUST UNDER AGRMENT LOT 3B 17, 669 DEFERRED 17, 669 139. 59 FH 92. 55

TRUSTEES AGUI LAR ARTHUR J R & J ULI A SH 92. 55

P O BOX 2302 AC 8. 03 CL 2 ZN 23, 431 23, 431 185. 10 ROV\ANTY

AVILA_ BEACH_ CA93424 2015_ 0000823_ 04_ PL_ 15   /    47----------------------------------------------_______#      129

58-    -  8-    -     B PARCEL B ROUTE 703 134, 200 9, 600 143, 800 1 , 1 36. 02 ACCT- 14610

AGUI LAR FAMILY TRUST UNDER AGRMENT 78, 792 DEFERRED 78, 792 622. 46 FH 256. 78

TRUSTEES AGUI LAR ARTHUR JR & JULI A SH 256. 78

P O BOX 2302 AC 44. 69 CL 5 ZN 55, 408 9, 600 65, 008 513. 56 ROV\ANTY

AVILA_ BEACH_ CA93424 2015_ 0000823_ 04_ PL_ 15   /_ 195----------------------------------------------_______#      131

1-    -    -    -     1- A DI VI SI ON OF LAND PARCEL #      1 21 , 500 1 21 , 500 959. 85 ACCT- 15553

ALEXY FRANK A & DORIS C CHI LDRESS LAND BIRD NEST 104, 587 DEFERRED 104, 587 826. 24 FH 66. 81

1207 SUTHERLAND RD SH 66. 80

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833- 3230 AC 24. 30 CL 5 ZN 16, 913 16, 913 1 33. 61 NAMOZI NE

1998_ 0001636_ 00_ PL_-_ 16/_ 244-----------------------------------------------------#---- 166

N & W RR 45, 000 14, 800 59, 800 472. 42 ACCT-   146

ALLEN ANNE S 20, 736 DEFERRED 20, 736 163. 81 FH 154. 31

2745 RI DGEVI EW RD SH 154. 30

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 10. 00 CL 2 24, 264 14, 800 39, 064 308. 61 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0000923_ 00..................................................................#---- 175

26-  10- G ROUTE 460 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 16296

ALLEN ANNE S NASE TRACT -  PORTION 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

2745 RI DGEVI EW RD SH 27. 49

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0000923_ 00_ PL_ 421_/_ 237.....................................................#---- 176

26-  14- B N& W RR 90, 400 90, 400 714. 16 ACCT-   147

ALLEN ANNE S 66, 077 DEFERRED 66, 077 522. 01 FH 96. 08

2745 RI DGEVI EW RD SH 96. 07

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 36. 14 CL 5 24, 323 24, 323 192. 15 DARVILLS

DB_ 2017_ 0000923_ 00..................................................................#---- 177

1 4- 12 PARCELS # 1 , 2, 3, 5, 6, 7 987, 000 987, 000 7, 797. 30 ACCT-  6169

ALLEN ANNE S ET ALS SOUTHSIDE FARM RT 622 632, 460 DEFERRED 632, 460 4, 996. 43 FH 1 , 400. 44

C/ O NANCYE A HERRING DB289/ 48 SH 1 , 400. 43

8112 KINGSTON RD AC 541. 60 CL 6 ZN 354, 540 354, 540 2, 800. 87 DARVI LLS

RICHMOND_ VA23229-------- ----------------- 1996_ 0001135_ 00_ PL- 1---/_ 221---------------------------------------------------__#_--- 178

1 , 61 7, 600 1 53, 300 1 , 770, 900 1 3, 990. 1 1

1 , 026, 405 1 , 026, 405 8, 1 08. 60

591 , 1 95 1 53, 300 744, 495 5, 881 . 51

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

357, 900 426, 000 987, 000
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60-    -    -    -    27 STAGE ROAD 188, 000 10, 400 198, 400 1 , 567. 36 ACCT-   108

ALLEN BRENDA L DB 213/ 263 144, 688 DEFERRED 144, 688 1 , 143. 04 FH 212. 16

23801 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 212. 16

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 312 10, 400 53, 712 424. 32 ROV\ANTY

9 180

184795-    -    -    -     7 SA PONY CREEK 32, 900 32, 900 259. 91 ACCT-  1847

ALLEN ESTHER Y 16, 569 DEFERRED 16, 569 130. 90 FH 64. 51

22361 JORDAN HEIGHTS DR SH 64. 50

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 22. 59 CL 5 ZN 16, 331 16, 331 129. 01 SAPONY

2002_ 0004677_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 189

1 3-   4 COX ROAD 1 , 1 23, 200 1 , 1 23, 200 8, 873. 28 ACCT-   135

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 767, 040 DEFERRED 767, 040 6, 059. 62 FH 1 , 406. 83

P O BOX 366 SH 1 , 406. 83

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 514. 00 CL 6 ZN 356, 160 356, 160 2, 813. 66 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0000003_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 190

26-  10 RT 460 308, 600 308, 600 2, 437. 94 ACCT-   145

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 222, 686 DEFERRED 222, 686 1 , 759. 22 FH 339. 36

P O BOX 366 SH 339. 36

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 123. 44 CL 6 ZN A- 85, 914 85, 914 678. 72 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0000003_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 191

27-   1 V\ELLS ROAD 415, 600 415, 600 3, 283. 24 ACCT-  6168

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 298, 822 DEFERRED 298, 822 2, 360. 69 FH 461 . 28

C/ O W D ALLEN III SH 461 . 27

PO BOX 366 AC 170. 63 CL 6 ZN A-       116, 778 116, 778 922. 55 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 421/_ 237------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 192

27-   5- B ROUTE 625 22, 800 22, 800 180. 12 ACCT-   177

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 18, 833 DEFERRED 18, 833 148. 78 FH 15. 67

PO BOX 366 SH 15. 67

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 70 CL 2 3, 967 3, 967 31 . 34 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0003318_ 00..................................................................#---- 193

PARCEL 1 RT 631 192, 100 192, 100 1 , 517. 59 ACCT-   153

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P SVbEDEN 156, 719 DEFERRED 156, 719 1 , 238. 08 FH 139. 76

P O BOX 366 SH 139. 75

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 56. 83 CL 5 ZN A- 35, 381 35, 381 279. 51 ROHOI C

1998_ 0000003_ 00_ PL_ 11--/-- 14.....................................................#---- 194

33- 63 ROUTE 1 200, 300 12, 700 213, 000 1 , 682. 70 ACCT-  5288

ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 133, 530 DEFERRED 133, 530 1 , 054. 89 FH 313. 91

P O BOX 366 SH 313. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 66. 50 CL 5 ZN 66, 770 12, 700 79, 470 627. 81 ROHOI C

1998_ 0000003_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 195

65- 22 GI LLS ROAD 279, 800 97, 800 377, 600 2, 983. 04 ACCT-   124

ALLEN VICTOR T DB 223/ 306 202, 024 DEFERRED 202, 024 1 , 595. 99 FH 693. 53

8975 MI LI TARY ROAD SH 693. 52

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 114. 50 CL 6 ZN 77, 776 97, 800 1 75, 576 1 , 387. 05 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0003397_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 218

65- 22- A RI VERROAD 52, 500 52, 500 414. 75 ACCT-   125

ALLEN VICTOR T V\B 20/ 84 44, 550 DEFERRED 44, 550 351 . 95 FH 31 . 40

8975 MI LI TARY ROAD SH 31 . 40

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 7, 950 7, 950 62. 80 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0003397_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 219

2, 815, 800 120, 900 2, 936, 700 23, 199. 93

2, 005, 461 2, 005, 461 15, 843. 16

810, 339 120, 900 931 , 239 7, 356. 77

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

75, 300 636, 400 2, 225, 000
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33-    -    -    -    63- B PLANK ROAD 54, 300 54, 300 428. 97 ACCT-   1 34

ALLEN W D III ET ALS DB- 182/ 241 35, 208 DEFERRED 35, 208 278. 14 FH 75. 42

P O BOX 366 SH 75. 41

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 00 CL 5 19, 092 19, 092 150. 83 ROHOI C

PL- 9---/-- 16-----------------------------------------------------#---- 221

14-   1 VELLS ROAD 31 , 800 31 , 800 251 . 22 ACCT-   139

ALLEN W LLI AM D I 1 1 22, 961 DEFERRED 22, 961 181 . 39 FH 34. 92

P O BOX 366 SH 34. 91

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 12. 70 CL 2 ZN 8, 839 8, 839 69. 83 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0004018_ 00_ PL_ 75__/_ 395.....................................................#.... 222

1 4-   5- A V\ELLS ROAD 1 , 045, 600 376, 800 1 , 422, 400 11 , 236. 96 ACCT-   168

ALLEN W LLI AM D I I I DB289/ 48 743, 492 DEFERRED 743, 492 5, 873. 59 FH 2, 681 . 69

PO BOX 366 SH 2, 681 . 68

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 400. 00 CL 6 ZN 302, 108 376, 800 678, 908 5, 363. 37 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2017/-- 52........................................................................#.... 223

14-   6 YELLS ROAD 449, 700 449, 700 3, 552. 63 ACCT-   169

ALLEN W LLI AM D III DB289/ 48 316, 464 DEFERRED 316, 464 2, 500. 07 FH 526. 28

PO BOX 366 SH 526. 28

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 200. 00 CL 6 ZN 133, 236 133, 236 1 , 052. 56 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2017/-- 52........................................................................#.... 224

TRACTS 1- 5 ROUTE 627 71 , 000 71 , 000 560. 90 ACCT-  8800

ALLEN W LLI AM D I I I KNOTT ESTATE 46, 292 DEFERRED 46, 292 365. 71 FH 97. 60

P O BOX 366 DB256/ 128 SH 97. 59

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 35. 50 CL 5 24, 708 24, 708 195. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB... 25/_ 128........................................................................#.... 225

33- 62- A PLANK ROAD 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT-   174

ALLEN W LLI AM D III ET ALS DB- 160/ 024 64, 320 DEFERRED 64, 320 508. 13 FH 219. 94

P O BOX 366 SH 219. 93

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 00 CL 5 55, 680 55, 680 439. 87 ROHOI C

PL 9---/-- 16-----------------------------------------------------#---- 227

15- 21 G-EO-0R̀ ---- BRANCH------       145, 200 145, 200 1 , 147. 08 ACCT-  8796

ALLEN W LLI AM D I I I TRUSTEE DB271/ 6 77, 184 DEFERRED 77, 184 609. 75 FH 268. 67

P O BOX 366 SH 268. 66

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 68, 016 68, 016 537. 33 DARVI LLS

DB__ 271/--- 6------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 228

26-  16 N & W RR 532, 900 532, 900 4, 209. 91 ACCT-   178

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I NORTHI NGTON FARM 315, 565 DEFERRED 315, 565 2, 492. 96 FH 858. 48

ET ALS TRS DB- 183/ 094 SH 858. 47

P O BOX 366 AC 31 5. 25 CL 6 217, 335 217, 335 1 , 716. 95 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 229

26-  16- A N & W RR 50, 300 50, 300 397. 37 ACCT-   171

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING 32, 397 DEFERRED 32, 397 255. 94 FH 70. 72

NANCYE ALLEN & CLAUDIA S CALDV\ELL SH 70. 71

P O BOX 366 AC 26. 86 CL 5 17, 903 17, 903 141 . 43 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 1997_ 0003999_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4510-----------------------------------------------------#____ 230

27- 45- A PARCEL 2 ROUTE 460 79, 1 00 79, 1 00 624. 89 ACCT-     68

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING RED HOUSE LAND 57, 092 DEFERRED 57, 092 451 . 03 FH 86. 93

NANCY A& CARDV\ELL CLAUDIA S TRUSTEES SH 86. 93

P O BOX 366 AC 31. 62 CL 5 22, 008 22, 008 173. 86 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDI E_ VA__ 23841--------------------- D-- 2008_ 0001658_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 231

2, 579, 900 376, 800 2, 956, 700 23, 357. 93

1 , 710, 975 1 , 710, 975 1 3, 516. 71

868, 925 376, 800 1 , 245, 725 9, 841 . 22

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

31, 800 374, 700 2, 550, 200
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27-    -    -    -    45- B PARCEL 1 86, 400 86, 400 682. 56 ACCT- 15403

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING RED HOUSE LAND 62, 360 DEFERRED 62, 360 492. 64 FH 94. 96

NANCY A& CARDV\ELL CLAUDIA S TRUSTEES SH 94. 96

P O BOX 366 AC 34. 54 CL 5 24, 040 24, 040 189. 92 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841--------------------- D-- 2008_ 0001658_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 232

54-       1-  C- S,       SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 644 13, 500 13, 500 106. 65 ACCT- 17183

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING PARCEL 1 9, 749 DEFERRED 9, 749 77. 02 FH 14. 82

NANCYE ALLEN & CARDV\,ELL CLAUDIA S SH 14. 81

P O BOX 366 AC 5. 39 CL 2 ZN 3, 751 3, 751 29. 63 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 17__/_ 289-----------------------------------------------------#---- 233

54-       1-  C- S2 SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 644 25, 100 25, 100 198. 29 ACCT- 17184

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING PARCEL 2 18, 112 DEFERRED 18, 112 143. 08 FH 27. 61

NANCYE ALLEN & CARDV\,ELL CLAUDIA S SH 27. 60

P O BOX 366 AC 10. 04 CL 2 ZN 6, 988 6, 988 55. 21 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 17__/_ 289-----------------------------------------------------#---- 234

54-       1-  C- S3 SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 644 25, 000 25, 000 197. 50 ACCT- 17185

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III  & HERRING PARCEL 3 18, 033 DEFERRED 18, 033 142. 46 FH 27. 52

NANCYE ALLEN & CARDV\,ELL CLAUDIA S SH 27. 52

P O BOX 366 AC 10. 01 CL 2 ZN 6, 967 6, 967 55. 04 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 17__/_ 289-----------------------------------------------------#---- 235

54-       1-  D PARCEL D 250, 300 250, 300 1 , 977. 37 ACCT-  1555

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I  & HERRI NG DOYLE LAND 163, 203 DEFERRED 163, 203 1 , 289. 30 FH 344. 04

NANCYE ALLEN & CARDV\,ELL CLAUDIA S DB264/ 72 SH 344. 03

P O BOX 366 AC 125. 14 CL 6 ZN 87, 097 87, 097 688. 07 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 1999_ 0001833_ 00_ PL_ 264-/    74-----------------------------------------------------#---- 236

26-       5-  1 RT 620 LOT 1 ORI CD C 15, 100 15, 100 119. 29 ACCT-  8170

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I ET STABLES LAND 13, 513 DEFERRED 13, 513 106. 75 FH 6. 27

ALS TRUSTEES SH 6. 27

P O BOX 366 AC 2. 28 CL 2 1 , 587 1 , 587 12. 54 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 237

26-       5-  2 RT 620 D C STABLES LAND 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8171

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET LOT 2 14, 186 DEFERRED 14, 186 112. 07 FH 3. 22

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 21

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 17 CL 2 814 814 6. 43 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 238

26-       5-  3 RT 620 D C STABLES LAND 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8172

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET LOT 3 14, 234 DEFERRED 14, 234 112. 45 FH 3. 03

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 02

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 766 766 6. 05 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 239

26-       5-  4 RT 620 LOT 4 ORI G D C 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8173

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET STABLES LAND 14, 234 DEFERRED 14, 234 112. 45 FH 3. 03

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 02

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 766 766 6. 05 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 240

26-       5-  5 RT 620 LOT 5 ORI G D C 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8174

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I ET STABLES LAND 14, 186 DEFERRED 14, 186 112. 07 FH 3. 22

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 21

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 17 CL 2 814 814 6. 43 DARVILLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 241

475, 400 475, 400 3, 755. 66

341 , 81 0 341 , 81 0 2, 700. 29

1 33, 590 1 33, 590 1 , 055. 37

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

138, 700 86, 400 250, 300
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26-    -  5-    -     5- A RT 620 D C STABLES LAND 2, 300 2, 300 18. 17 ACCT-  8175

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I ET LOT 5A 2, 022 DEFERRED 2, 022 15. 97 FH 1 . 10

ALS TRUSTEES SH 1 . 10

P O BOX 366 AC 40 CL 2 278 278 2. 20 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 242

26-       5-  6 RT 620 LOT 6 ORI G D C 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8176

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET STABLES LAND 14, 179 DEFERRED 14, 179 112. 01 FH 3. 25

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 24

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 18 CL 2 821 821 6. 49 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 243

26-       5-  8 RT 620 LOT 8 ORI G D C 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  8178

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I ET STABLES LAND 14, 234 DEFERRED 14, 234 112. 45 FH 3. 03

ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 02

P O BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 766 766 6. 05 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 244

26-       5- 1 1- B RT 620 TRACT A ORI G D C 41 , 700 41 , 700 329. 43 ACCT-  8179

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET STABLES LAND 30, 084 DEFERRED 30, 084 237. 66 FH 45. 89

ALS TRUSTEES SH 45. 88

P O BOX 366 AC 16. 69 CL 2 11 , 616 11 , 616 91 . 77 DARVILLS

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841--------------------- DB__ 344/_ 169------- PL_ 10--/-- 94-----------------------------------------------------#---- 245

27- 43 POOR HOUSE ROAD 478, 800 478, 800 3, 782. 52 ACCT-   175

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY III ET ALS TR DB 240/ 126 292, 560 DEFERRED 292, 560 2, 311 . 22 FH 735. 65

PO BOX 366 SH 735. 65

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 271. 00 CL 6 186, 240 186, 240 1 , 471 . 30 DARVILLS

247

17-1- 0-0----------------------------------------- 1761 2 DEW TT-- DI VI SI ON OF 1 59, 500 1 60, 600 1 , 268. 74 ACCT-   1 76

ALLEN WILLIAM DUDLEY III ET ALS TR LAND TO LOTS L 12 102, 099 DEFERRED 102, 099 806. 58 FH 231 . 08

C/ O W LLI AM D ALLEN III DB 204/ 153 SH 231 . 08

P O BOX 366 AC 57. 61 CL 5 57, 401 1 , 1 00 58, 501 462. 16 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 204_/_ 153-----------------------------------------------------#---- 248

26-  1- 8 COX ROAD 361 , 500 1 33, 000 494, 500 3, 906. 55 ACCT-   148

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 209, 976 DEFERRED 209, 976 1 , 658. 81 FH 1 , 123. 87

W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 1 , 123. 87

5513 COX ROAD AC 200. 00 CL 6 1 51 , 524 133, 000 284, 524 2, 247. 74 DARVILLS

VVLSONS_ VA23894--------- ----------------- 2010_ 0001633_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ------#---- 249

26-    -    -    -    32 VWITE OAK CREEK 53, 100 53, 100 419. 49 ACCT-  1438

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 32, 568 DEFERRED 32, 568 257. 29 FH 81 . 10

W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 81 . 10

5513 COX ROAD AC 29. 50 CL 5 20, 532 20, 532 162. 20 DARVILLS

VVLSONS_ VA23894--------- ----------------- 2010_ 0001633_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ------#---- 250

26-    -    -    -    33 NEAR HEBRON 37, 200 37, 200 293. 88 ACCT-  1427

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 22, 080 DEFERRED 22, 080 174. 43 FH 59. 73

W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 59. 72

5513 COX ROAD AC 24. 00 CL 5 15, 120 15, 120 119. 45 DARVILLS

VVLSONS_ VA23894--------- ----------------- 2010_ 0001633_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ------#---- 251

30-    -    -    -    15 BURNT QUARTER 84, 400 84, 400 666. 76 ACCT-   150

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 60, 910 DEFERRED 60, 910 481 . 19 FH 92. 79

W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 92. 78

5513 COX ROAD AC 33. 75 CL 5 23, 490 23, 490 185. 57 NAMOZI NE

VVLSONS_ VA23894 2010_ 0001633_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4509----------------------------------------------_______#      252

1 , 248, 500 1 34, 100 1 , 382, 600 10, 922. 54

780, 712 780, 712 6, 167. 61

467, 788 1 34, 1 00 601 , 888 4, 754. 93

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

74, 000 335, 300 973, 300
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57-    -    -    -    53 PLANK ROAD 90, 100 90, 100 711 . 79 ACCT- 11982

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLY III ET ALS DB284/ 410 65, 023 DEFERRED 65, 023 513. 68 FH 99. 06

P O BOX 366 SH 99. 05

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 36. 03 CL 5 25, 077 25, 077 198. 11 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 8 4/_ 41 0------- P L_ 2 0 6-/-- 28-----------------------------------------------------#---- 253

39- 27- A GRUBBY ROAD 453, 000 453, 000 3, 578. 70 ACCT-  9525

AMELI A LUMBER CO INC TRACTS # 2,  # 3,  # 5 239, 592 DEFERRED 239, 592 1 , 892. 78 FH 842. 96

P O BOX 727 DB260/ 184 SH 842. 96

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 318. 00 CL 6 ZN 213, 408 213, 408 1 , 685. 92 DARVI LLS

DB__ 2 6 0/_ 1 8 4------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 299

43- 43- A CHAMBERLAIN BED 214, 200 214, 200 1 , 692. 1 8 ACCT-  3865

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 131 , 376 DEFERRED 131 , 376 1 , 037. 87 FH 327. 16

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 327. 15

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 119. 00 CL 6 82, 824 82, 824 654. 31 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 1___/_ 690_____________________________________________________#      302

43-    -    -    -    44 CHAMBERLAIN BED 225, 500 225, 500 1 , 781 . 45 ACCT-  3823

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 1 38, 326 DEFERRED 1 38, 326 1 , 092. 78 FH 344. 34

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 344. 33

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 125. 25 CL 6 87, 174 87, 174 688. 67 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 303

46-    -    -    -     5 GRAVELLY RUN 110, 800 110, 800 875. 32 ACCT-  3866

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 70, 416 DEFERRED 70, 416 556. 29 FH 159. 52

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 59. 51

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 61. 00 CL 5 40, 384 40, 384 319. 03 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 304

48-    -    -    -    37 HALIFAX RD 207, 500 207, 500 1 , 639. 25 ACCT-  3816

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 143, 959 DEFERRED 143, 959 1 , 1 37. 28 FH 250. 99

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 250. 98

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 92. 00 CL 5 ZN 63, 541 63, 541 501 . 97 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 305

52-    -    -    -     8 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 104, 400 104, 400 824. 76 ACCT-  9013

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 46, 508 DEFERRED 46, 508 367. 41 FH 228. 68

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 228. 67

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 90. 00 CL 5 57, 892 57, 892 457. 35 DARVI LLS

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 306

59-    -    -    -    46 DI - 52 316, 400 316, 400 2, 499. 56 ACCT-  3827

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 196, 510 DEFERRED 196, 510 1 , 552. 43 FH 473. 57

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 473. 56

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 193. 00 CL 6 ZN 119, 890 119, 890 947. 13 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 307

59-    -    -    -    48 DI - 57 437, 400 437, 400 3, 455. 46 ACCT-  3828

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 276, 982 DEFERRED 276, 982 2, 188. 16 FH 633. 65

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 633. 65

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 225. 00 CL 6 ZN 160, 418 160, 418 1 , 267. 30 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 308

59-    -    -    -    52 FLAT FOOT ROAD 95, 600 95, 600 755. 24 ACCT-  3868

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 50, 702 DEFERRED 50, 702 400. 55 FH 177. 35

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 177. 34

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 66. 50 CL 5 ZN 44, 898 44, 898 354. 69 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 309

2, 254, 900 2, 254, 900 17, 813. 71

1 , 359, 394 1 , 359, 394 10, 739. 23

895, 506 895, 506 7, 074. 48

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

608, 400 1 , 646, 500
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61-    -    -    -     2 DI - 114 420, 000 420, 000 3, 318. 00 ACCT-  3829

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 273, 748 DEFERRED 273, 748 2, 162. 61 FH 577. 70

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 577. 69

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 201. 58 CL 6 ZN 146, 252 146, 252 1 , 155. 39 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 0

67-    -    -    -    51 DEPOT ROAD 106, 700 106, 700 842. 93 ACCT-   347

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 69, 140 DEFERRED 69, 140 546. 21 FH 148. 36

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 148. 36

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 55. 24 CL 5 ZN 37, 560 37, 560 296. 72 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 1

69-    -    -    -    23 DI - 145 52, 000 52, 000 410. 80 ACCT-  3830

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 24, 974 DEFERRED 24, 974 197. 29 FH 106. 76

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 106. 75

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 41. 90 CL 5 27, 026 27, 026 213. 51 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 2

70-    -    -    -    49- A DI - 49A 91 1 , 000 91 1 , 000 7, 1 96. 90 ACCT-  3831

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 574, 873 DEFERRED 574, 873 4, 541 . 50 FH 1 , 327. 70

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 327. 70

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 509. 33 CL 6 ZN 336, 127 336, 127 2, 655. 40 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 2476_____________________________________________________#      313

70-    -    -    -    51 DI 54 376, 400 376, 400 2, 973. 56 ACCT-  3832

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 172, 140 DEFERRED 172, 140 1 , 359. 91 FH 806. 83

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 806. 82

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 296. 50 CL 6 ZN 204, 260 204, 260 1 , 613. 65 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 4

70-    -    -    -    51- A DI - 86 1 56, 200 1 56, 200 1 , 233. 98 ACCT-  3833

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 95, 787 DEFERRED 95, 787 756. 72 FH 238. 63

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 238. 63

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 86. 80 CL 5 ZN 60, 413 60, 413 477. 26 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 5

70-    -    -    -    52- A HAV\KI NS RD YOUNG KNOTT 72, 700 72, 700 574. 33 ACCT-  6436

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC TRACT # DN- 182 37, 080 DEFERRED 37, 080 292. 93 FH 140. 70

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 140. 70

1180 PEACHTREE ST STE 1810 AC 49. 65 CL 5 ZN 35, 620 35, 620 281 . 40 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003753_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 6

70-    -    -    -    59 STONY CREEK ORGAI N 347, 300 347, 300 2, 743. 67 ACCT-  6437

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC TRACT # DN- 014 1 39, 568 DEFERRED 1 39, 568 1 , 102. 59 FH 820. 54

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 820. 54

1180 PEACHTREE ST STE 1810 AC 305. 80 CL 6 ZN 207, 732 207, 732 1 , 641 . 08 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003753_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 7

71-    -    -    -    13 DI - 56 248, 500 248, 500 1 , 963. 1 5 ACCT-  3834

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 160, 986 DEFERRED 160, 986 1 , 271 . 79 FH 345. 68

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 345. 68

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 126. 64 CL 6 ZN 87, 514 87, 514 691 . 36 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 31 8

72-    -    -    -    40 STONY CREEK 569, 000 569, 000 4, 495. 10 ACCT-  3870

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 259, 724 DEFERRED 259, 724 2, 051 . 82 FH 1 , 221 . 64

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 221 . 64

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 463. 32 CL 6 ZN 309, 276 309, 276 2, 443. 28 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30309--------- ----------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 21 0-/-- 80_____________________________________________________#      319

3, 259, 800 3, 259, 800 25, 752. 42

1 , 808, 020 1 , 808, 020 14, 283. 37

1 , 451 , 780 1 , 451 , 780 11 , 469. 05

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

387, 600 2, 872, 200
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73-    -    -    -    63 STONY CREEK 22, 400 22, 400 176. 96 ACCT-  3871

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 11 , 786 DEFERRED 11 , 786 93. 11 FH 41 . 93

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 41 . 92

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 10, 614 10, 614 83. 85 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 21 7_/_ 257_____________________________________________________#      320

73-    -    -    -    66 DI - 255 72, 800 72, 800 575. 12 ACCT-  3835

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 44, 336 DEFERRED 44, 336 350. 25 FH 112. 44

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 112. 43

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 464 28, 464 224. 87 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 321

74-    -    -    -    17 DI - 119 504, 700 504, 700 3, 987. 1 3 ACCT-  3836

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 264, 838 DEFERRED 264, 838 2, 092. 22 FH 947. 46

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 947. 45

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 340. 00 CL 6 ZN 239, 862 239, 862 1 , 894. 91 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 322

82-    -    -    -    20 SAPONY CREEK 446, 100 446, 100 3, 524. 19 ACCT-  9014

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 205, 953 DEFERRED 205, 953 1 , 627. 03 FH 948. 58

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 948. 58

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 350. 37 CL 6 ZN 240, 147 240, 147 1 , 897. 16 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 323

82-    -    -    -    26 DI - 21 749, 700 749, 700 5, 922. 63 ACCT-  3838

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 453, 311 DEFERRED 453, 311 3, 581 . 16 FH 1 , 1 70. 74

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 1 70. 73

1180 PEACHTREE ST STE 1810 AC 429. 80 CL 6 ZN 296, 389 296, 389 2, 341 . 47 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL- 2--- --- 3-----------------------------------------------------#---- 324

83-    -    -    -     1 DI - 250 458, 800 458, 800 3, 624. 52 ACCT-  3839

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 281 , 259 DEFERRED 281 , 259 2, 221 . 95 FH 701 . 29

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 701 . 28

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 255. 00 CL 6 ZN 177, 541 177, 541 1 , 402. 57 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 60   /_ 520_____________________________________________________#      325

83-    -    -    -    15 DI - 1 33 188, 100 188, 100 1 , 485. 99 ACCT-  3840

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 114, 816 DEFERRED 114, 816 907. 05 FH 289. 47

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 289. 47

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 107. 00 CL 6 ZN 73, 284 73, 284 578. 94 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 326

84-    -    -    -    16 DI - 53 21 5, 700 21 5, 700 1 , 704. 03 ACCT-  3841

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 115, 615 DEFERRED 115, 615 913. 36 FH 395. 34

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 395. 33

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 143. 80 CL 6 ZN 100, 085 100, 085 790. 67 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 327

84-    -    -    -    16- A DI - 53 609, 500 609, 500 4, 81 5. 05 ACCT-  3842

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 326, 673 DEFERRED 326, 673 2, 580. 72 FH 1 , 117. 1 7

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 1 1 7. 1 6

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 406. 36 CL 6 ZN 282, 827 282, 827 2, 234. 33 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 1___/_ 500_____________________________________________________#      328

85-    -    -    -     1 DI - 1 36 1 79, 500 1 79, 500 1 , 418. 05 ACCT-  3844

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 116, 011 DEFERRED 116, 011 916. 49 FH 250. 78

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 250. 78

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 94. 15 CL 5 ZN 63, 489 63, 489 501 . 56 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 62   /_ 189_____________________________________________________#      330

3, 447, 300 3, 447, 300 27, 233. 67

1 , 934, 598 1 , 934, 598 1 5, 283. 34

1 , 512, 702 1 , 512, 702 11 , 950. 33

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

274, 700 3, 172, 600
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85-    -    -    -     2 DI - 1 36 2, 960, 600 2, 960, 600 23, 388. 74 ACCT-  3845

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 881 , 516 DEFERRED 881 , 516 6, 963. 98 FH 8, 212. 38

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 8, 212. 38

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 3, 102. 69 CL 6 ZN 2, 079, 084 2, 079, 084 16, 424. 76 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA30309 1 999_ 0003754_ 00_ PL_ 62   /_ 189_____________________________________________________#      331

85-    -    -    -     9- A DI - 1 34 1 24, 1 00 1 24, 1 00 980. 39 ACCT-  3846

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 71 , 690 DEFERRED 71 , 690 566. 35 FH 207. 02

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 207. 02

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 102. 10 CL 6 ZN 52, 410 52, 410 414. 04 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 332

85-    -    -    -    22- B DI - 182 1 56, 000 1 56, 000 1 , 232. 40 ACCT-  3847

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 101 , 712 DEFERRED 101 , 712 803. 52 FH 214. 44

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 214. 44

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 78. 00 CL 5 ZN 54, 288 54, 288 428. 88 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 333

91-    -    -    -    21 DI - 22 421 , 600 421 , 600 3, 330. 64 ACCT-  3848

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 223, 547 DEFERRED 223, 547 1 , 766. 02 FH 782. 31

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 782. 31

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 291. 93 CL 6 ZN 198, 053 198, 053 1 , 564. 62 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 334

91-    -    -    -    26 DI - 297 87, 100 87, 100 688. 09 ACCT-  3849

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 46, 639 DEFERRED 46, 639 368. 45 FH 159. 82

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 159. 82

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 58. 31 CL 5 ZN 40, 461 40, 461 319. 64 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 335

92-    -    -    -     2 RT 40 166, 600 166, 600 1 , 316. 14 ACCT-  3820

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 101 , 568 DEFERRED 101 , 568 802. 39 FH 256. 88

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 256. 87

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 94. 00 CL 5 ZN 65, 032 65, 032 513. 75 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 336

92-    -    -    -     6 ZEHMER- HARRI SON BUCKSKIN 204, 500 204, 500 1 , 61 5. 55 ACCT-  6481

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC CREEK TRACT # DN- 089 125, 504 DEFERRED 125, 504 991 . 48 FH 312. 04

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 312. 03

1180 PEACHTREE ST STE 1810 AC 113. 50 CL 6 ZN 78, 996 78, 996 624. 07 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003753_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 337

92-    -    -    -    14 DI - 51 1 36, 1 00 1 36, 1 00 1 , 075. 1 9 ACCT-  3850

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 67, 556 DEFERRED 67, 556 533. 69 FH 270. 75

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 270. 75

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 117. 60 CL 6 ZN 68, 544 68, 544 541 . 50 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 338

92-    -    -    -    16 DI - 137 174, 600 174, 600 1 , 379. 34 ACCT-  3851

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 113, 448 DEFERRED 113, 448 896. 24 FH 241 . 55

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 241 . 55

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 89. 00 CL 5 ZN 61 , 152 61 , 152 483. 10 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 339

92-    -    -    -    18 DI - 20 544, 500 544, 500 4, 301 . 55 ACCT-  3852

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 281 , 400 DEFERRED 281 , 400 2, 223. 06 FH 1 , 039. 25

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 039. 24

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 415. 00 CL 6 ZN 263, 100 263, 100 2, 078. 49 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 340

4, 975, 700 4, 975, 700 39, 308. 03

2, 014, 580 2, 014, 580 15, 915. 18

2, 961 , 120 2, 961 , 120 23, 392. 85

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

584, 300 4, 391 , 400
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92-    -    -    -    20 DI - 1 35 75, 000 75, 000 592. 50 ACCT-  3853

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 57, 600 DEFERRED 57, 600 455. 04 FH 68. 73

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 68. 73

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 341

92-    -    -    -    21 DI - 308 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  3854

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 27. 49

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 342

92-    -    -    -    26 DI - 19 323, 800 323, 800 2, 558. 02 ACCT-  3855

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 211 , 118 DEFERRED 211 , 118 1 , 667. 83 FH 445. 10

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 445. 09

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 161. 90 CL 6 ZN 112, 682 112, 682 890. 19 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 343

92-    -    -    -    27 BARNER TR TRACT # DN- 139 631 , 800 631 , 800 4, 991 . 22 ACCT-  6484

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC STAGE ROAD 338, 526 DEFERRED 338, 526 2, 674. 36 FH 1 , 1 58. 43

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 1 58. 43

1180 PEACHTREE ST STE 1810 AC 421. 86 CL 6 ZN 293, 274 293, 274 2, 316. 86 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003753_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 344

98-    -    -    -     2 DI - 183 700, 600 700, 600 5, 534. 74 ACCT-  3860

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 411 , 676 DEFERRED 411 , 676 3, 252. 24 FH 1 , 141 . 25

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 1 , 1 41 . 25

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 470. 88 CL 6 ZN 288, 924 288, 924 2, 282. 50 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 345

98-    -    -    -     3 DI - 55 337, 600 337, 600 2, 667. 04 ACCT-  3861

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 1 75, 685 DEFERRED 1 75, 685 1 , 387. 91 FH 639. 57

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 639. 56

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 232. 27 CL 6 ZN 161 , 915 161 , 915 1 , 279. 13 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 346

99-    -    -    -     6 DI - 179 464, 700 464, 700 3, 671 . 1 3 ACCT-  3862

AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 302, 528 DEFERRED 302, 528 2, 389. 97 FH 640. 58

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 640. 58

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 233. 40 CL 6 ZN 162, 172 162, 172 1 , 281 . 16 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 347

99-    -    -    -     7 DI - 1 8 204, 300 204, 300 1 , 61 3. 97 ACCT-  3863

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 152, 064 DEFERRED 152, 064 1 , 201 . 31 FH 206. 33

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 206. 33

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 87. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 236 52, 236 412. 66 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 348

100-    -    -    -    16 DI - 1 05 434, 400 434, 400 3, 431 . 76 ACCT-  3864

AMERI CAN TI MBERLAND LLC 230, 748 DEFERRED 230, 748 1 , 822. 91 FH 804. 43

C/ O BTG PACTUAL SH 804. 42

1180 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 1810 AC 300. 00 CL 6 ZN 203, 652 203, 652 1 , 608. 85 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 309-------------------------- 1 999_ 0003754_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 349

25-    -    -    -    28 WILSON DEPOT 1 56, 600 1 56, 600 1 , 237. 14 ACCT-  8513

ANDERSON TAMARA R & ANDERSON 96, 048 DEFERRED 96, 048 758. 78 FH 239. 18

DAVID & TAMARA R SH 239. 18

2120 STAVEMI LL ESTATES DR AC 87. 00 CL 5 60, 552 60, 552 478. 36 DARVI LLS

POVWATAN VA 23139- 7930----------------- D 2007 0005546 00 392

3, 358, 800 3, 358, 800 26, 534. 52

1 , 999, 033 1 , 999, 033 1 5, 792. 37

1 , 359, 767 1 , 359, 767 10, 742. 1 5

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

30, 000 435, 900 2, 892, 900
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25-    -    -    -    23 GRUBBY ROAD 172, 800 172, 800 1 , 365. 12 ACCT-  1131

ANDERSON TAYLER R 105, 984 DEFERRED 105, 984 837. 27 FH 263. 93

C/ O DAVI D A ANDERSON TRUSTEE SH 263. 92

2120 STAVEMI LL ESTATE DRIVE AC 96. 00 CL 5 66, 816 66, 816 527. 85 DARVI LLS

POVW ATAN_ VA23139---------------------- DB_ 2012_ 0003545_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ----__#_--- 393

45-    -    -    -    12 TURKEY EGG ROAD 30, 800 30, 800 243. 32 ACCT-   248

ANDREV\S JOSEPH DALE 23, 666 DEFERRED 23, 666 186. 96 FH 28. 18

11636 CHIGGER CREEK RD SH 28. 18

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 25 CL 2 7, 134 7, 134 56. 36 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0003558_ 00_ PL_ 720-/-- 48-----------------------------------------------------#---- 415

45-  13 TURKEY EGG ROAD 84, 200 10, 800 95, 000 750. 50 ACCT-   250

ANDREV\S JOSEPH DALE 41 , 142 DEFERRED 41 , 142 325. 02 FH 212. 74

11636 CHIGGER CREEK RD SH 212. 74

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 22. 41 CL 5 43, 058 10, 800 53, 858 425. 48 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0003558_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 416

53-  16 VWI TE OAK ROAD 221 , 400 221 , 400 1 , 749. 06 ACCT-  3222

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC VAUGHAN PLACE 135, 792 DEFERRED 135, 792 1 , 072. 76 FH 338. 15

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST ELDER SH 338. 15

DUCK NC 27949 AC 123. 00 CL 6 ZN 85, 608 85, 608 676. 30 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0001433_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 449

53-  17 VAUGHAN TRACT 154, 000 154, 000 1 , 216. 60 ACCT-  4684

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC VWI TE OAK ROAD 104, 558 DEFERRED 104, 558 826. 01 FH 195. 30

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST DB- 192/ 100 SH 195. 29

DUCK NC 27949 AC 77. 00 CL 5 ZN 49, 442 49, 442 390. 59 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0002273_ 00..................................................................#.... 450

55- 18 V\ELLS TRACT 331 , 700 331 , 700 2, 620. 43 ACCT-  3241

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC ROCKY RUN 224, 768 DEFERRED 224, 768 1 , 775. 67 FH 422. 38

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST SH 422. 38

DUCK NC 27949 AC 159. 60 CL 6 ZN 106, 932 106, 932 844. 76 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0001435_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 10.....................................................#.... 451

55- 22 FERRELL TRACT # 1 121 , 900 121 , 900 963. 01 ACCT-  3501

ANNSVILLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC ROCKY RUN 89, 216 DEFERRED 89, 216 704. 81 FH 129. 10

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST TRACT B, C SH 129. 10

DUCK NC 27949 AC 46. 96 CL 5 ZN 32, 684 32, 684 258. 20 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002273_ 00_ PL_ 126-/-- 66.....................................................#.... 452

55- 22- B FERRELL TRACT # 2 130, 600 130, 600 1 , 031 . 74 ACCT-  4700

ANNSVILLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC CORNER OF RT 622  & 647 99, 138 DEFERRED 99, 138 783. 19 FH 124. 28

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST DB 224/ 179 SH 124. 27

DUCK NC 27949 AC 49. 02 CL 5 ZN 31 , 462 31 , 462 248. 55 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002273_ 00_ PL_ 126-/-- 74.....................................................#.... 453

66-  1 1 BISHOP TRACT 1 64, 600 1 64, 600 1 , 300. 34 ACCT-   886

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC SOUTHERN PORTION OF TV\O 112, 459 DEFERRED 112, 459 888. 43 FH 205. 96

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST TRACTS SH 205. 95

DUCK NC 27949 AC 77. 30 CL 5 ZN 52, 141 52, 141 411 . 91 DARVILLS

DB_ 2014_ 0002273_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 212.....................................................#.... 454

67-  19 REEDY CREEK 96, 000 96, 000 758. 40 ACCT-  4699

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC DB 245/ 406 69, 399 DEFERRED 69, 399 548. 25 FH 105. 08

128 SEA HAV\K VbEST SH 105. 07

DUCK NC 27949 AC 42. 99 CL 5 ZN 26, 601 26, 601 210. 15 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002273_ 00..................................................................#.... 455

1 , 508, 000 10, 800 1 , 518, 800 11 , 998. 52

1 , 006, 1 22 1 , 006, 1 22 7, 948. 37

501 , 878 10, 800 512, 678 4, 050. 1 5

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

30, 800 934, 900 553, 100
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67-    -    -    -    40 LEW JONES ROAD 196, 000 196, 000 1 , 548. 40 ACCT-  9066

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC 126, 400 DEFERRED 126, 400 998. 56 FH 274. 92

128 SEA HAWK VbEST SH 274. 92

DUCK NC 27949 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0001434_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 456

67- 43 HEW JONES ROAD 495, 000 495, 000 3, 910. 50 ACCT-  9067

ANNSVI LLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC DARBY PLACE 353, 016 DEFERRED 353, 016 2, 788. 83 FH 560. 84

128 SEA HAWK VbEST SH 560. 83

DUCK NC 27949 AC 204. 00 CL 6 ZN 141 , 984 141 , 984 1 , 121 . 67 SAPONY

2005_ 0001434_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 457

79-   6- E NORTH SIDE RT 40 115, 500 115, 500 912. 45 ACCT- 19019

ANNSVILLE TIMBER COMPANY LLC 61 , 908 DEFERRED 61 , 908 489. 07 FH 211 . 69

128 SEA HAWK VbEST SH 211 . 69

DUCK NC 27949 AC 77. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 53, 592 53, 592 423. 38 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002329_ 00..................................................................#.... 458

PARCEL 2 SO SIDE RT 613 83, 000 83, 000 655. 70 ACCT-  9229

ARCHER ELOI S S REVOCABLE LI VI NG ROBERTS LAND 66, 580 DEFERRED 66, 580 525. 98 FH 64. 86

TRUST C/ O BEVERLY BYRD ARCHER SH 64. 86

20208 COLLEGE PARK AVE AC 25. 30 CL 5 16, 420 16, 420 129. 72 ROV\ANTY

SOUTH_ CHESTERFIELD_VA23803V\B_ 2014_ 0000101_ 00 474

33-    -  4-  5- N PAR 5N NO SI DE RT 61 3 97, 700 97, 700 771 . 83 ACCT-  9482

ARCHER ELOI S S REVOCABLE LI VI NG ROBERTS LAND 81 , 764 DEFERRED 81 , 764 645'. 94 FH 62. 95

TRUST C/ O BEVERLY BYRD ARCHER SH 62. 94

20208 COLLEGE PARK AVE AC 25. 00 CL 5 15, 936 15, 936 125. 89 ROHOI C

SOUTH_ CHESTERFIELD_ VA__ 23803V\B_ 2014_ 0000101_ 00-----------------------------------------------------------_______#      475

56-    -    -    -     9 ROCKY RUN ASHBY TR 629, 000 5, 000 634, 000 5, 008. 60 ACCT-  6396

ARNETT ADAM H TRACT # DN- 144 397, 068 DEFERRED 397, 068 3, 136. 84 FH 935. 88

14615 NASH RD SH 935. 88

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 305. 50 CL 6 231 , 932 5, 000 236, 932 1 , 871 . 76 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000788_ 00_ PL_ 108-/-- 59.....................................................#.... 490

95- 24 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 140, 100 140, 100 1 , 106. 79 ACCT-  1742

ARNOTT JONI CARRAV\AY 86, 462 DEFERRED 86, 462 683. 05 FH 211 . 87

20020 HORSESHOE ROAD SH 211 . 87

CARSON VA 23830 AC 91. 29 CL 5 53, 638 53, 638 423. 74 SAPONY

2000_ 0000430_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 500

34- 21 SO LEVEL ROAD 159, 300 9, 800 169, 100 1 , 335. 89 ACCT-  8235

ARRI NGTON GARY L 119, 916 DEFERRED 119, 916 947. 34 FH 194. 28

10148 DUNCAN RD SH 194. 27

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 28. 85 CL 5 ZN 39, 384 9, 800 49, 184 388. 55 ROHOI C

DB_ 2014_ 0000723_ 00_ PL_ 85__/_ 484.....................................................#---- 502

81-  52 ROUTE 40 107, 600 107, 600 850. 04 ACCT-   277

ARRINGTON ROBERT E III 86, 198 DEFERRED 86, 198 680. 96 FH 84. 54

1 MARGIN DRIVE EAST SH 84. 54

SHIRLEY NY 11967 AC 30. 75 CL 5 21 , 402 21 , 402 169. 08 SAPONY

2003_ 0003815_ 00_ PL_ 42__/_ 526-----------------------------------------------------#---- 505

4 PARCEL 4 PART OF ARR-      44, 200 44, 200 349. 18 ACCT-   276

ARRI NGTON ROBERT E III I NGTON LAND RT 40 28, 818 DEFERRED 28, 818 227. 66 FH 60. 76

1 MARGIN DRIVE EAST SH 60. 76

SHIRLEY NY 11967 AC 22. 10 CL 5 ZN 15, 382 15, 382 121 . 52 SAPONY

2003_ 0003816_ 00_ PL- 5.../-- 79.....................................................#---- 506

2, 067, 400 14, 800 2, 082, 200 16, 449. 38

1 , 408, 130 1 , 408, 130 11 , 124. 23

659, 270 14, 800 674, 070 5, 325. 15

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

757, 200 1 , 325, 000
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72-    -    -    -    15 STAGE ROAD 184, 100 184, 100 1 , 454. 39 ACCT-  1588

ARTHUR CHARLES E JR & TERRY C 93, 877 DEFERRED 93, 877 741 . 63 FH 356. 38

12227 HILLS DRIVE SH 356. 38

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 146. 70 CL 6 ZN 90, 223 90, 223 712. 76 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0002376_ 00_ PL_ 155-/-- 84-----------------------------------------------------#---- 511

32-   5 VWI TE OAK ROAD 305, 000 305, 000 2, 409. 50 ACCT- 11470

ASBURY MICHAEL KEVIN OR W LLI AMS 187, 070 DEFERRED 187, 070 1 , 477. 85 FH 465. 83

CECI LE SH 465. 82

18820 VWI TE OAK RD AC 169. 44 CL 6 117, 930 117, 930 931 . 65 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 D2009_0002885_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ______#_--- 514

19-    -    -    -    61 HATCHERS RUN 18, 100 18, 100 142. 99 ACCT- 10230

ASR PINES LLC 11 , 112 DEFERRED 11 , 112 87. 78 FH 27. 61

2009 STUART AVE SH 27. 60

RICHMOND VA 23220 AC 10. 04 CL 2 ZN 6, 988 6, 988 55. 21 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0003504_ 02------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 518

19- 66 HATCHERS RUN 69, 400 69, 400 548. 26 ACCT- 10231

ASR PINES LLC 35, 328 DEFERRED 35, 328 279. 09 FH 134. 59

2009 STUART AVE SH 134. 58

RICHMOND VA 23220 AC 39. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 072 34, 072 269. 17 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0003504_ 02------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 519

65- 25 ROUTE 40 1 53, 500 1 53, 500 1 , 212. 65 ACCT- 1 01 58

AVERY LOI S T DB295/ 21 3 119, 778 DEFERRED 119, 778 946. 25 FH 133. 20

5717 LENNI E RD SH 133. 20

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 53. 29 CL 5 ZN 33, 722 33, 722 266. 40 DARVI LLS

DB__ 295/_ 213........................................................................#.... 546

65- 25- A ROUTE 40  & ROUTE 702 293, 900 1 54, 500 448, 400 3, 542. 36 ACCT-   318

AVERY LOI S T DB252/ 43 221 , 1 89 DEFERRED 221 , 1 89 1 , 747. 39 FH 897. 49

5717 LENNI E RD SH 897. 48

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 96. 13 CL 5 ZN 72, 711 1 54, 500 227, 211 1 , 794. 97 DARVI LLS

DB... 25/-- 43------------------------------------------------------------------------ 547

70- 43 NEAR DEW TT 1 52, 400 74, 300 226, 700 1 , 790. 93 ACCT- 10391

AVERY LOIS T 94, 638 DEFERRED 94, 638 747. 64 FH 521 . 65

5717 LENNIE RD SH 521 . 64

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 65. 60 CL 5 ZN 57, 762 74, 300 1 32, 062 1 , 043. 29 SAPONY

2004_ 0003574_ 00_ PL_ 6.../_ 410-----------------------------------------------------#---- 548

78-   5- B RT 702 39, 500 39, 500 312. 05 ACCT- 18713

AVERY LOI S T 29, 724 DEFERRED 29, 724 234. 82 FH 38. 62

5717 LENNI E RD SH 38. 61

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 9, 776 9, 776 77. 23 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0003074_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 549

69- 29 NEAR DEW TT 125, 400 105, 300 230, 700 1 , 822. 53 ACCT-   312

AVERY MARGARET L 78, 901 DEFERRED 78, 901 623. 32 FH 599. 61

18505 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 599. 60

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 47. 80 CL 5 46, 499 105, 300 1 51 , 799 1 , 1 99. 21 SAPONY

5--52

65- 25- B VEST SI DE RT 702 77, 000 296, 100 373, 100 2, 947. 49 ACCT- 15567

AVERY RICHARD H JR & LOU ANN G LENNI E ROAD 44, 772 DEFERRED 44, 772 353. 70 FH 1 , 296. 90

5558 LENNI E ROAD SH 1 , 296. 89

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 228 296, 100 328, 328 2, 593. 79 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0003100_ 00_ PL_ 446-/-- 71............................................... 200...#---- 559

1 , 418, 300 630, 200 2, 048, 500 16, 183. 1 5

916, 389 916, 389 7, 239. 47

501 , 911 630, 200 1 , 1 32, 111 8, 943. 68

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

57, 600 1, 501, 800 489, 1 00
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70-    -    -    -    48 NEAR DEW TT 259, 900 259, 900 2, 053. 21 ACCT-  4349

AVERY W LLI AM R & SHERRY H 197, 670 DEFERRED 197, 670 1 , 561 . 59 FH 245. 81

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 245. 81

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 103. 98 CL 6 ZN 62, 230 62, 230 491 . 62 SAPONY

DB__ 362/_ 354........ PL- 2.../-- 81.....................................................#.... 560

92-  34 ROUTE 40 424, 500 25, 800 450, 300 3, 557. 37 ACCT-   316

AVERY W LLI AM R & SHERRY H V\B 20/ 240 289, 248 DEFERRED 289, 248 2, 285. 06 FH 636. 16

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 636. 15

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 160. 74 CL 6 ZN 135, 252 25, 800 161 , 052 1 , 272. 31 SAPONY

1996_ 0001671_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 561

70- 48- A SOUTH SIDE OF RT 658 48, 100 256, 100 304, 200 2, 403. 18 ACCT- 18858

AVERY W LLI AM R JR OR HEATHER M 25, 210 DEFERRED 25, 210 199. 16 FH 1 , 102. 01

17001 BRANCHS RD SH 1 , 102. 01

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 11. 02 CL 2 22, 890 256, 100 278, 990 2, 204. 02 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0000385_ 00_ PL_ 2017/_ 385............................................... 200...#---- 566

94-  14 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 274, 800 274, 800 2, 170. 92 ACCT-  1741

AVERY W LLI AM R OR SHERRY H 213, 652 DEFERRED 213, 652 1 , 687. 85 FH 241 . 54

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 241 . 53

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 101. 08 CL 6 ZN 61 , 148 61 , 148 483. 07 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0000338_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 2595.....................................................#---- 567

HOOD- RI CHARDSON 357, 900 357, 900 2, 827. 41 ACCT-  6482

AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H TRACT # DN- 163 258, 268 DEFERRED 258, 268 2, 040. 32 FH 393. 55

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 393. 54

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 143. 15 CL 6 ZN 99, 632 99, 632 787. 09 SAPONY

2003_ 0005137_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 266.....................................................#---- 568

92-  36 RT 40 84, 000 84, 000 663. 60 ACCT- 11221

AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 59, 288 DEFERRED 59, 288 468. 38 FH 97. 61

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 97. 61

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 712 24, 712 195. 22 SAPONY

2004_ 0003106_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 569

92-  37 RT 40 94, 700 94, 700 748. 13 ACCT- 11283

AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 72, 741 DEFERRED 72, 741 574. 65 FH 86. 74

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 86. 74

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31. 55 CL 5 ZN 21 , 959 21 , 959 173. 48 SAPONY

2004_ 0003106_ 00..................................................................#.... 570

92-  38 RT 40 112, 400 112, 400 887. 96 ACCT- 11223

AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 81 , 115 DEFERRED 81 , 115 640. 81 FH 123. 58

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 123. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44. 95 CL 5 ZN 31 , 285 31 , 285 247. 15 SAPONY

2003_ 0005801_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 571

99-   4 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 229, 100 62, 300 291 , 400 2, 302. 06 ACCT- 16752

AVERY W LLI AM R SR OR SHERRY H 112, 771 DEFERRED 112, 771 890. 89 FH 705. 59

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 705. 58

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 141. 20 CL 6 ZN 116, 329 62, 300 178, 629 1 , 411 . 17 SAPONY

2011_ 0000272_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 392-----------------------------------------------------#---- 572

99-   5 VA STAVE STAGE RD 435, 300 435, 300 3, 438. 87 ACCT-  6490

AVERY W LLI AM R SR OR SHERRY H TRACT # DN- 154 213, 833 DEFERRED 213, 833 1 , 689. 28 FH 874. 80

23219 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 874. 79

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 318. 20 CL 6 ZN 221 , 467 221 , 467 1 , 749. 59 SAPONY

2009_ 0004545_ 00..................................................................#---- 573

2, 320, 700 344, 200 2, 664, 900 21 , 052. 71

1 , 523, 796 1 , 523, 796 12, 037. 99

796, 904 344, 200 1 , 1 41 , 1 04 9, 014. 72

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

304, 200 291, 100 2, 069, 600
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74-    -    -    -    21 GRAVELLY RUN 111 , 400 83, 600 1 95, 000 1 , 540. 50 ACCT-   325

BABB JAMES L  & DB- 163/ 197 71 , 046 DEFERRED 71 , 046 561 . 26 FH 489. 62

LI NDA J SH 489. 62

26924 BAUGH ROAD AC 41. 94 CL 5 ZN 40, 354 83, 600 123, 954 979. 24 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 607

56-    -    -    -    10 ROCKY RUN 236, 200 236, 200 1 , 865. 98 ACCT- 10454

BAILEY MARK A ET ALS 186, 885 DEFERRED 186, 885 1 , 476. 39 FH 194. 80

4700 TAVERN RD SH 194. 79

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 79. 68 CL 5 49, 315 49, 315 389. 59 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 133........ PL_ 13--/-- 41.....................................................#.... 625

59- 47 STONY CREEK 108, 000 108, 000 853. 20 ACCT-  1468

BAI N ERI N F 57, 888 DEFERRED 57, 888 457. 32 FH 197. 94

PO BOX 50368 SH 197. 94

1 NDI ANAPOLI S I N 46250 AC 72. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 112 50, 112 395. 88 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00..................................................................#.... 634

84- 29 SAPONY CREEK 140, 200 10, 000 150, 200 1 , 186. 58 ACCT- 13644

BAI N ERI N F 81 , 630 DEFERRED 81 , 630 644. 88 FH 270. 85

PO BOX 50368 SH 270. 85

I NDI ANAPOLI S IN 46250 AC 63. 60 CL 5 ZN 58, 570 10, 000 68, 570 541 . 70 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 639

91- 46- 05 VEST SIDE OF RT 654 51 , 600 51 , 600 407. 64 ACCT- 18297

BAI N ERIN F 37, 248 DEFERRED 37, 248 294. 26 FH 56. 69

PO BOX 50368 SH 56. 69

I NDI ANAPOLI S IN 46250 AC 20. 62 CL 5 ZN A2 14, 352 14, 352 113. 38 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00..................................................................#.... 643

TRACT B ROUTE 40 FORMERLY 41 , 400 41 , 400 327. 06 ACCT-  5751

BAI N ERI N F PART OF TRACT 4 25, 392 DEFERRED 25, 392 200. 60 FH 63. 23

PO BOX 50368 SH 63. 23

I NDI ANAPOLI S IN 46250 AC 23. 00 CL 5 ZN 16, 008 16, 008 126. 46 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00..................................................................#.... 648

TRACT C ROUTE 40 FORMERLY 85, 900 85, 900 678. 61 ACCT-  5752

BAI N ERIN F PART OF TRACT 6 56, 007 DEFERRED 56, 007 442. 46 FH 118. 08

PO BOX 50368 SH 118. 07

I NDI ANAPOLI S IN 46250 AC 42. 95 CL 5 ZN 29, 893 29, 893 236. 15 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00..................................................................#.... 651

95-   1 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 57, 300 57, 300 452. 67 ACCT-  3709

BAI N ERI N F DB283/ 265 29, 259 DEFERRED 29, 259 231 . 15 FH 110. 76

PO BOX 50368 SH 110. 76

I NDI ANAPOLI S IN 46250 AC 45. 41 CL 5 ZN 28, 041 28, 041 221 . 52 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 652

33- 49 HATCHERS RUN 108, 700 108, 700 858. 73 ACCT-   809

BAI N NANCY B 80, 834 DEFERRED 80, 834 638. 59 FH 110. 07

14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 110. 07

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 42. 09 CL 5 27, 866 27, 866 220. 14 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0005471_ 00_ PL_ 156-/-- 15.....................................................#.... 665

33-  54 HATCHERS RUN 125, 400 125, 400 990. 66 ACCT-   810

BAIN NANCY B 101 , 144 DEFERRED 101 , 144 799. 04 FH 95. 81

14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 95. 81

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 39. 94 CL 5 24, 256 24, 256 191 . 62 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0005471_ 00_ PL_ 59__/_ 499.....................................................#.... 666

1 , 066, 1 00 93, 600 1 , 1 59, 700 9, 1 61 . 63

727, 333 727, 333 5, 745. 95

338, 767 93, 600 432, 367 3, 415. 68

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 1 59, 700
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46-    -    -    -    77 HATCHERS RUN 56, 500 56, 500 446. 35 ACCT-   802

BAI N NANCY B 36, 852 DEFERRED 36, 852 291 . 13 FH 77. 61

14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 77. 61

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 28. 23 CL 5 19, 648 19, 648 155. 22 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0005471_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 668

84- 27 HORSE PEN BRANCH 410, 000 85, 200 495, 200 3, 912. 08 ACCT-   359

BAI N PEGGY C ET AL DB282/ 205 294, 504 DEFERRED 294, 504 2, 326. 58 FH 792. 75

407 LEE AVE SH 792. 75

HIGHLAND SPRINGS VA 23075 AC 162. 00 CL 6 ZN 115, 496 85, 200 200, 696 1 , 585. 50 SAPONY

Vg_ 2015/-- 66........................................................................#.... 670

58- 40- L EAST AND VbEST SIDES OF 18 124, 400 124, 400 982. 76 ACCT- 18759

BAIN PRESTON C 11  & DONNA H &       89, 760 DEFERRED 89, 760 709. 10 FH 136. 83

V\ARREN B & CYNTHIA C SH 136. 83

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 49. 77 CL 5 34, 640 34, 640 273. 66 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2015_ 0002840_ 00_ PL_ 2015/ 2840-----------------------------------------------------#____ 671

71-   8 COURTHOUSE ROAD 202, 900 202, 900 1 , 602. 91 ACCT-  2435

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & DONNA H & PARCEL A 1 64, 978 DEFERRED 1 64, 978 1 , 303. 33 FH 1 49. 79

BAI N V\ARREN B & CYNTHIA C SH 149. 79

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 71. 52 CL 5 ZN 37, 922 37, 922 299. 58 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2000_ 0001624_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 422-----------------------------------------------------#____ 672

71-   8- C RT 619 PARCEL B 20, 800 20, 800 164. 32 ACCT-  2438

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & DONNA H &       18, 775 DEFERRED 18, 775 148. 32 FH 8. 00

BAI N V\ARREN B & CYNTHIA C SH 8. 00

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 4. 15 CL 2 ZN 2, 025 2, 025 16. 00 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2000_ 0001624_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 422-----------------------------------------------------#____ 673

70- 49- B MI LNE- FANNI N 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-  6435

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & V\ARREN B TRACT # DN- 105 27, 600 DEFERRED 27, 600 218. 04 FH 68. 73

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 68. 73

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 SAPONY

DB__ 329/_ 377........ PL_ 87__/_ 185.....................................................#.... 674

71-  10 COURTHOUSE ROAD 223, 300 223, 300 1 , 764. 07 ACCT- 10472

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & V\ARREN B 1 57, 560 DEFERRED 1 57, 560 1 , 244. 72 FH 259. 68

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 259. 67

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100. 88 CL 6 ZN 65, 740 65, 740 519. 35 SAPONY

D-- 2008_ 0004822_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4824.....................................................#.... 675

83-   2 SAPONY CREEK 133, 100 133, 100 1 , 051 . 49 ACCT-  6460

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & V\ARREN B F W BECK TRACT # DN- 031 71 , 365 DEFERRED 71 , 365 563. 78 FH 243. 86

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 243. 85

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 88. 70 CL 5 ZN 61 , 735 61 , 735 487. 71 SAPONY

DB__ 328/_ 377........ PL_ 74--/-- 77.....................................................#.... 676

83-   3 SAPONY CREEK 139, 900 139, 900 1 , 105. 21 ACCT-  6461

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & V\ARREN B F W BECK TRACT # DN- 031 74, 998 DEFERRED 74, 998 592. 48 FH 256. 37

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 256. 36

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 93. 25 CL 5 ZN 64, 902 64, 902 512. 73 SAPONY

DB__ 328/_ 377........................................................................#.... 677

83-   4 CHURCH ROAD 97, 900 97, 900 773. 41 ACCT-  6462

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & V\ARREN B F W BECK TRACT # DN- 031 52, 486 DEFERRED 52, 486 414. 64 FH 1 79. 39

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 179. 38

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 65. 25 CL 5 ZN 45, 414 45, 414 358. 77 SAPONY

DB__ 328/_ 377........................................................................#.... 678

1 , 453, 800 85, 200 1 , 539, 000 12, 1 58. 1 0

988, 878 988, 878 7, 812. 12

464, 922 85, 200 550, 122 4, 345. 98

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

20, 800 799, 700 718, 500
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83-    -    -    -     5 SAPONY CREEK 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT-  6463

BAIN PRESTON C 11  & VWRREN B F W BECK TRACT # DN- 031 40, 009 DEFERRED 40, 009 316. 07 FH 1 36. 64

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 136. 63

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 70 CL 5 ZN 34, 591 34, 591 273. 27 SAPONY

DB__ 329/_ 377........ PL_ 74--/-- 77.....................................................#.... 679

83-  16 SAPONY CREEK 184, 000 184, 000 1 , 453. 60 ACCT-  6466

BAIN PRESTON C 11  & VWRREN B TRACT # DN- 216 112, 841 DEFERRED 112, 841 891 . 44 FH 281 . 08

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 281 . 08

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 102. 24 CL 6 ZN 71 , 1 59 71 , 1 59 562. 16 SAPONY

1- 8-----------------------

DB__ 329/_ 377........ PL_ 225_/_ 360.....................................................#.... 680

83- SAPONY CREEK 671 , 300 671 , 300 5, 303. 27 ACCT-  6467

BAIN PRESTON C 11  & VWRREN B J R BECK TRACT # DN- 030 359, 840 DEFERRED 359, 840 2, 842. 74 FH 1 , 230. 27

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 1 , 230. 26

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 447. 50 CL 6 ZN 311 , 460 311 , 460 2, 460. 53 SAPONY

DB__ 328/_ 377------- PL- 2... --- 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 681

84-  14 COURTHOUSE ROAD 629, 000 140, 600 769, 600 6, 079. 84 ACCT- 10473

BAIN PRESTON C 11  & VWRREN B 395, 142 DEFERRED 395, 142 3, 121 . 62 FH 1 , 479. 11

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 1 , 479. 11

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 330. 98 CL 6 ZN 233, 858 140, 600 374, 458 2, 958. 22 SAPONY

D-- 2008_ 0004822_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4824.....................................................#.... 682

72-   1 FLAT FOOT ROAD 134, 000 134, 000 1 , 058. 60 ACCT-  9317

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H 101 , 824 DEFERRED 101 , 824 804. 41 FH 127. 10

14809 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 127. 09

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 54. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 176 32, 176 254. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001435_ 02_ PL- 1.../_ 581.....................................................#.... 683

72-   2 FLAT FOOT ROAD 117, 500 117, 500 928. 25 ACCT-   417

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H DB203/ 248 91 , 756 DEFERRED 91 , 756 724. 87 FH 101 . 69

14809 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 101 . 69

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 48. 50 CL 5 ZN 25, 744 25, 744 203. 38 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001590_ 00..................................................................#.... 684

72- 47 STAGE ROAD 108, 000 108, 000 853. 20 ACCT-  9319

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H 74, 864 DEFERRED 74, 864 591 . 43 FH 130. 89

14809 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 130. 88

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 136 33, 136 261 . 77 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001435_ 02_ PL- 1.../_ 581.....................................................#.... 686

NORTH SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 109, 700 4, 000 113, 700 898. 23 ACCT-  1469

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H &       PARCEL 1 69, 450 DEFERRED 69, 450 548. 66 FH 174. 79

BAI N V\ARREN B SH 174. 78

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE AC 55. 98 CL 5 ZN 40, 250 4, 000 44, 250 349. 57 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2009_ 0000693_ 00_ PL_ 2009/_ 693-----------------------------------------------------#____ 687

34- 33- A HATCHERS RUN & RT 670 1 1 , 700 1 1 , 700 92. 43 ACCT-   815

BAIN PROPERTIES LLC PART 2 8, 986 DEFERRED 8, 986 70. 99 FH 10. 72

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 10. 72

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 90 CL 2 ZN 2, 714 2, 714 21 . 44 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003525_ 00_ PL_ 110_/_ 417.....................................................#.... 688

34-  33- F HATCHERS RUN & 670 1 5, 000 1 5, 000 1 18. 50 ACCT-   790

BAIN PROPERTIES LLC PART OF PARCEL 2 11 , 520 DEFERRED 11 , 520 91 . 01 FH 13. 75

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 13. 74

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003525_ 00_ PL_ 110_/_ 417.....................................................#.... 690

2, 054, 800 144, 600 2, 199, 400 17, 375. 26

1 , 266, 232 1 , 266, 232 10, 003. 24

788, 568 144, 600 933, 168 7, 372. 02

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

26, 700 547, 800 1 , 624, 900
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34-    -    -    -    33- H HATCHERS RUN RT 670 15, 900 15, 900 125. 61 ACCT-   817

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC PORTION OF PART 4 12, 218 DEFERRED 12, 218 96. 52 FH 14. 55

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 14. 54

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 29 CL 2 ZN 3, 682 3, 682 29. 09 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 1 0_/_ 41 6-----------------------------------------------------#---- 691

35-  39 VAUGHAN ROAD 57, 300 1 , 300 58, 600 462. 94 ACCT-   800

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 47, 394 DEFERRED 47, 394 374. 41 FH 44. 27

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 44. 26

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 5. 50 CL 2 9, 906 1 , 300 11 , 206 88. 53 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 8 4--/-- 8 9-----------------------------------------------------#---- 695

35- 40 VAUGHAN ROAD 186, 000 186, 000 1 , 469. 40 ACCT-   179

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 142, 848 DEFERRED 142, 848 1 , 128. 50 FH 170. 45

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 170. 45

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 62. 00 CL 5 43, 152 43, 152 340. 90 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 8 8_/_ 32 1-----------------------------------------------------#---- 696

35- 40- A VAUGHAN ROAD 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-   820

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 25, 824 DEFERRED 25, 824 204. 01 FH 16. 50

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 16. 49

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 6. 00 CL 2 4, 176 4, 176 32. 99 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 697

35- 42 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 86, 500 1 86, 500 1 , 473. 35 ACCT-   801

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 123, 324 DEFERRED 123, 324 974. 26 FH 249. 55

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 249. 54

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 70. 00 CL 5 63, 176 63, 176 499. 09 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 698

35- 43 GRAVELLY RUN 114, 400 114, 400 903. 76 ACCT-   374

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 220/ 26 82, 558 DEFERRED 82, 558 652. 21 FH 125. 78

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 125. 77

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 45. 75 CL 5 31 , 842 31 , 842 251 . 55 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 699

35- 44 VAUGHAN ROAD 362, 100 27, 700 389, 800 3, 079. 42 ACCT-   375

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 220/ 26 284, 388 DEFERRED 284, 388 2, 246. 67 FH 416. 38

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 416. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 101. 85 CL 6 77, 712 27, 700 105, 412 832. 75 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 700

45-  51 VAUGHAN ROAD 503, 400 503, 400 3, 976. 86 ACCT-   376

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB207/ 367 458, 390 DEFERRED 458, 390 3, 621 . 28 FH 177. 79

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 177. 79

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 64. 67 CL 5 ZN B1 45, 010 45, 010 355. 58 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 701

45-  51- A VAUGHAN ROAD 75, 000 75, 000 592. 50 ACCT-   385

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 74, 205 DEFERRED 74, 205 586. 22 FH 3. 14

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 3. 14

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 50 CL 4 ZN B1 795 795 6. 28 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 702

46-  19 QUAKER ROAD 31 , 200 31 , 200 246. 48 ACCT-   377

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 216/ 147 23, 962 DEFERRED 23, 962 189. 30 FH 28. 59

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 28. 59

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 40 CL 2 7, 238 7, 238 57. 18 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 704

1 , 561 , 800 29, 000 1 , 590, 800 12, 567. 32

1 , 275, 111 1 , 275, 111 10, 073. 38

286, 689 29, 000 315, 689 2, 493. 94

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

135, 700 75, 000 990, 300 389, 800
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46-    -    -    -    35 CATTAIL CREEK 326, 000 326, 000 2, 575. 40 ACCT-   381

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB- 178/ 050 257, 810 DEFERRED 257, 810 2, 036. 70 FH 269. 35

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 269. 35

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 117. 40 CL 6 68, 190 68, 190 538. 70 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 705

47-  75 CATTAIL CREEK 1 46, 800 52, 900 1 99, 700 1 , 577. 63 ACCT-   382

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 247/ 138 96, 377 DEFERRED 96, 377 761 . 38 FH 408. 13

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 408. 12

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 47. 70 CL 5 ZN 50, 423 52, 900 103, 323 816. 25 ROV\ANTY

2-- A

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 732

58-   2- A RT 703  & INTERSTATE 85 1 5, 000 1 5, 000 1 18. 50 ACCT-   384

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB- 188/ 170 14, 429 DEFERRED 14, 429 113. 99 FH 2. 26

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 2. 25

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 82 CL 2 571 571 4. 51 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 8 8_/_ 1 7 0-----------------------------------------------------#---- 733

58-   4 VAUGHAN ROAD 299, 400 10, 000 309, 400 2, 444. 26 ACCT-   387

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB- 160/ 321 222, 454 DEFERRED 222, 454 1 , 757. 39 FH 343. 44

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 343. 43

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100. 75 CL 6 ZN 76, 946 10, 000 86, 946 686. 87 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 734

58-   6 VAUGHAN ROAD 718, 100 184, 300 902, 400 7, 128. 96 ACCT-   388

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 233/ 49 534, 854 DEFERRED 534, 854 4, 225. 35 FH 1 , 451 . 81

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 1 , 451 . 80

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 277. 63 CL 6 ZN 183, 246 184, 300 367, 546 2, 903. 61 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 1 6_/_ 48 6-----------------------------------------------------#---- 735

58-   7 VAUGHAN ROAD 281 , 500 281 , 500 2, 223. 85 ACCT-  4488

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 221 , 296 DEFERRED 221 , 296 1 , 748. 24 FH 237. 81

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 237. 80

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 86. 50 CL 5 ZN 60, 204 60, 204 475. 61 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 61 7_/-- 38-----------------------------------------------------#---- 736

58-  52 STONY CREEK 113, 800 223, 500 337, 300 2, 664. 67 ACCT-  4120

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB289/ 266 90, 511 DEFERRED 90, 511 715. 04 FH 974. 82

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 974. 81

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 69 CL 5 ZN 23, 289 223, 500 246, 789 1 , 949. 63 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 4 3__/_ 1 3 9-----------------------------------------------------#---- 737

59-   2 CATTAIL CREEK 282, 800 282, 800 2, 234. 12 ACCT-  4795

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 215, 259 DEFERRED 215, 259 1 , 700. 55 FH 266. 79

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 266. 78

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 140. 60 CL 6 ZN 67, 541 67, 541 533. 57 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 4_ 0 0_ P L- 3---/-- 84-----------------------------------------------------#---- 738

59-   3 COURT HOUSE ROAD 255, 700 16, 800 272, 500 2, 152. 75 ACCT-  4796

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 187, 504 DEFERRED 187, 504 1 , 481 . 28 FH 335. 74

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 335. 73

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 107. 91 CL 6 ZN 68, 196 16, 800 84, 996 671 . 47 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 4_ 0 0_ P L_ 8 2__/_ 54 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 739

59-   5 CATTAIL CREEK 260, 000 260, 000 2, 054. 00 ACCT-  2412

BAI N PROPERTI ES LLC HI TCHOCK 9090 204, 282 DEFERRED 204, 282 1 , 613. 83 FH 220. 09

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD DB261/ 329 SH 220. 08

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 94. 40 CL 5 ZN 55, 718 55, 718 440. 17 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 741

2, 699, 100 487, 500 3, 186, 600 25, 174. 14

2, 044, 776 2, 044, 776 16, 153. 75

654, 324 487, 500 1 , 1 41 , 824 9, 020. 39

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

15, 000 1, 078, 500 2, 093, 100
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59-    -    -    -     6 CATTAIL CREEK 238, 800 238, 800 1 , 886. 52 ACCT-   389

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 1 72, 332 DEFERRED 1 72, 332 1 , 361 . 42 FH 262. 55

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 262. 55

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 95. 50 CL 5 ZN 66, 468 66, 468 525. 10 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 742

59-   8- A CATTAIL CREEK 58, 500 58, 500 462. 15 ACCT-  2413

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC VWI TE 8662 42, 214 DEFERRED 42, 214 333. 49 FH 64. 33

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD DB261/ 329 SH 64. 33

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 40 CL 5 ZN 16, 286 16, 286 128. 66 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 8 4--/-- 53-----------------------------------------------------#---- 743

59- 40 RT 703 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT-  6398

BAIN PROPERTIES LLC CHAPPELL TRACT # DN- 044 39, 120 DEFERRED 39, 120 309. 05 FH 82. 48

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 82. 47

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 744

59- 41 RT 703 STONY CREEK 144, 200 144, 200 1 , 139. 18 ACCT-  6399

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC HARGRAVE TRACT # DN- 041 94, 018 DEFERRED 94, 018 742. 74 FH 198. 22

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 198. 22

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 72. 10 CL 5 ZN 50, 182 50, 182 396. 44 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 7 7__/_ 40 2-----------------------------------------------------#---- 745

59- 45 STAGE ROAD 240, 000 240, 000 1 , 896. 00 ACCT-  6400

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC V\ELLS TRACT # DN- 038 1 56, 480 DEFERRED 1 56, 480 1 , 236. 19 FH 329. 91

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 329. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 120. 00 CL 6 ZN 83, 520 83, 520 659. 81 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 746

70- 46 SAPONY ROAD 285, 700 285, 700 2, 257. 03 ACCT-  6434

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC TRACT # DN- 205 182, 690 DEFERRED 182, 690 1 , 443. 25 FH 406. 89

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 406. 89

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 145. 60 CL 6 ZN 103, 010 103, 010 813. 78 SAPONY

DB_ 201 2_ 000352 5_ 00_ PL_ 1 99_/_ 1 66-----------------------------------------------------#---- 749

82- 29 PART DN- 004- N RT 692; S RT 602, 700 602, 700 4, 761 . 33 ACCT- 15255

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC V\,EST OLD V\OODS RD) 369, 665 DEFERRED 369, 665 2, 920. 35 FH 920. 49

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 920. 49

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 334. 82 CL 6 ZN 233, 035 233, 035 1 , 840. 98 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 750

82- 29- D NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 692 65, 900 65, 900 520. 61 ACCT- 16965

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC LOT 2 50, 602 DEFERRED 50, 602 399. 76 FH 60. 43

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 60. 42

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 21. 98 CL 5 ZN 15, 298 15, 298 120. 85 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 7__/_ 21 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 751

82- 29- E NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 692 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT- 16966

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC LOT 1 46, 073 DEFERRED 46, 073 363. 98 FH 55. 01

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 55. 01

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 01 CL 5 ZN 13, 927 13, 927 110. 02 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 7__/_ 21 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 752

82- 29- F NORTH OF & OFF ROUTE 692 132, 700 132, 700 1 , 048. 33 ACCT- 16967

BAI N PROPERTI ES LLC 81 , 405 DEFERRED 81 , 405 643. 10 FH 202. 62

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 202. 61

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 73. 70 CL 5 ZN 51 , 295 51 , 295 405. 23 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 7__/_ 21 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 753

1 , 888, 500 1 , 888, 500 14, 919. 1 5

1 , 234, 599 1 , 234, 599 9, 753. 33

653, 901 653, 901 5, 165. 82

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

760, 100 1 , 1 28, 400
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83-    -    -    -    10 SAPONY ROAD TRACT # DN- 093 218, 300 218, 300 1 , 724. 57 ACCT-  6464

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC R H TAYLOR 117, 032 DEFERRED 117, 032 924. 55 FH 400. 01

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 400. 01

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 145. 50 CL 6 ZN 1 01 , 268 1 01 , 268 800. 02 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 5_ 0 0_ P L- 2--- --- 2-----------------------------------------------------#---- 754

83-  11 STAGE ROAD 3, 115, 400 3, 115, 400 24, 611 . 66 ACCT-  6465

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC GALUSHA TRACT # DN- 004 1 , 903, 426 DEFERRED 1 , 903, 426 15, 037. 07 FH 4, 787. 30

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 4, 787. 29

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1, 764. 10 CL 6 ZN 1 , 211 , 974 1 , 211 , 974 9, 574. 59 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 51__/_ 54 2-----------------------------------------------------#---- 755

83-  19 L W T BULI FANT TR 450, 000 450, 000 3, 555. 00 ACCT-  6468

BAI N PROPERTI ES LLC TRACT # DN- 1 59 241 , 200 DEFERRED 241 , 200 1 , 905. 48 FH 824. 76

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 824. 76

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 300. 00 CL 6 ZN 208, 800 208, 800 1 , 649. 52 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 0 8_/-- 5 9-----------------------------------------------------#---- 756

83- 22 SAPONY CREEK COL PINE 655, 300 655, 300 5, 176. 87 ACCT-  6469

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC BECK TRACT # DN- 186 350, 192 DEFERRED 350, 192 2, 766. 52 FH 1 , 205. 18

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 1 , 205. 17

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 439. 50 CL 6 ZN 305, 108 305, 108 2, 410. 35 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 2 7_/-- 24-----------------------------------------------------#---- 757

83- 23 CHURCH ROAD 193, 500 193, 500 1 , 528. 65 ACCT-  1852

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 102, 912 DEFERRED 102, 912 813. 00 FH 357. 83

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 357. 82

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 133. 00 CL 6 ZN 90, 588 90, 588 715. 65 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 758

84- 22 ROUTE 40 329, 900 32, 500 362, 400 2, 862. 96 ACCT-   344

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC V\B23/ 115 235, 474 DEFERRED 235, 474 1 , 860. 24 FH 501 . 36

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 501 . 36

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 141. 60 CL 6 ZN 94, 426 32, 500 126, 926 1 , 002. 72 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 5__/_ 2 0 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 759

85-  11 SUSSEX LINE 86, 400 86, 400 682. 56 ACCT-   345

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC V\B23/ 115 53, 054 DEFERRED 53, 054 419. 13 FH 131 . 72

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 131 . 71

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 90 CL 5 ZN 33, 346 33, 346 263. 43 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 5__/_ 2 0 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 760

85-  12- A SAPONY CREEK 16, 100 16, 100 127. 19 ACCT-   346

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC V\B23/ 115 8, 653 DEFERRED 8, 653 68. 36 FH 29. 42

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 29. 41

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 70 CL 2 ZN 7, 447 7, 447 58. 83 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 5__/_ 2 0 5-----------------------------------------------------#---- 761

87-   2 ROV\ANTY CREEK 87, 300 87, 300 689. 67 ACCT-  7796

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB269/ 266 70, 264 DEFERRED 70, 264 555. 09 FH 67. 29

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 67. 29

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 91 CL 5 ZN 17, 036 17, 036 134. 58 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 52 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 2--/-- 13-----------------------------------------------------#---- 762

87-   3 ROV\ANTY CREEK 381 , 000 86, 300 467, 300 3, 691 . 67 ACCT-  7797

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB269/ 266 271 , 912 DEFERRED 271 , 912 2, 148. 10 FH 771 . 79

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 771 . 78

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 165. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 09, 088 86, 300 1 95, 388 1 , 543. 57 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 5 2 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 2--/-- 1 9-----------------------------------------------------#---- 763

5, 533, 200 118, 800 5, 652, 000 44, 650. 80

3, 354, 119 3, 354, 119 26, 497. 54

2, 179, 081 118, 800 2, 297, 881 18, 153. 26

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

16, 100 173, 700 5, 462, 200
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88-    -    -    -     3- A PRINCE GEORGE LINE 72, 500 72, 500 572. 75 ACCT-  9446

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 42, 528 DEFERRED 42, 528 335. 97 FH 118. 39

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 118. 39

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 67. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 972 29, 972 236. 78 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003525_ 00..................................................................#---- 764

93-   1 STAGE ROAD 92, 200 92, 200 728. 38 ACCT-  1608

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB262/ 117 77, 199 DEFERRED 77, 199 609. 87 FH 59. 26

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 59. 25

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 74 CL 5 ZN 15, 001 15, 001 118. 51 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0003525_ 00..................................................................#---- 765

93-  19 ROUTE 40 33, 600 33, 600 265. 44 ACCT-     37

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB- 093/ 019 21 , 907 DEFERRED 21 , 907 173. 07 FH 46. 19

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 46. 18

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 6. 80 CL 2 ZN 11 , 693 11 , 693 92. 37 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000842_ 00..................................................................#---- 766

95- 12 SAPONY CREEK 461 , 700 461 , 700 3, 647. 43 ACCT-  1106

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB259/ 108 335, 084 DEFERRED 335, 084 2, 647. 16 FH 500. 14

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 500. 13

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 199. 85 CL 6 ZN 1 26, 616 1 26, 616 1 , 000. 27 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0003525_ 00..................................................................#---- 767

93-  31 RT 40 TRACT A & B 21 5, 900 21 5, 900 1 , 705. 61 ACCT-   364

BAI N SUSAN A & BARNES FRANCIS W DB- 1 95/ 082 1 11 , 21 5 DEFERRED 1 11 , 21 5 878. 60 FH 41 3. 51

19105 BOLSTERS RD SH 413. 50

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 166. 34 CL 6 ZN 104, 685 104, 685 827. 01 SAPONY

Vg_ 2015_ 0000004_ 00..................................................................#---- 768

93-  31- A ROUTE 40 124, 600 124, 600 984. 34 ACCT-     22

BAI N SUSAN A LIFE ESTATE 89, 918 DEFERRED 89, 918 710. 35 FH 137. 00

403- A NORTH HAMI LTON ST SH 1 36. 99

RICHMOND VA 23221 AC 49. 83 CL 5 ZN 34, 682 34, 682 273. 99 SAPONY

769

34-    -    -    -    32 HATCHERS RUN 92, 300 92, 300 729. 17 ACCT-   814

BAI N V\ARREN B 69, 536 DEFERRED 69, 536 549. 33 FH 89. 92

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 89. 92

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 50 CL 5 ZN 22, 764 22, 764 179. 84 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 300/_ 144........................................................................#---- 770

72- 26 STAGE ROAD 1 28, 800 2, 900 1 31 , 700 1 , 040. 43 ACCT-  4743

BAI N V\ARREN B DB- 189/ 302 89, 168 DEFERRED 89, 168 704. 43 FH 168. 00

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 168. 00

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 632 2, 900 42, 532 336. 00 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000455_ 00_ PL_ 189_/_ 302.....................................................#---- 772

93- 24 DI - 106 112, 700 112, 700 890. 33 ACCT-  3858

BAI N V\ARREN B &     68, 448 DEFERRED 68, 448 540. 74 FH 174. 80

BAI N PRESTON C 11  & DONNA H SH 174. 79

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 64. 60 CL 5 ZN 44, 252 44, 252 349. 59 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2008_ 0000542_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 774

58-   1 VAUGHAN ROAD 62, 900 62, 900 496. 91 ACCT-  9060

BAI N V\ARREN B & PRESTON C PB 10/ 32 42, 757 DEFERRED 42, 757 337. 78 FH 79. 57

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 79. 56

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 93 CL 5 ZN 20, 143 20, 143 159. 13 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0003420_ 00_ PL- 1.../_ 692.....................................................#.... 776

1 , 397, 200 2, 900 1 , 400, 1 00 11 , 060. 79

947, 760 947, 760 7, 487. 30

449, 440 2, 900 452, 340 3, 573. 49

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

33, 600 688, 900 677, 600
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58-    -    -    -     2 VAUGHAN ROAD 22, 000 22, 000 173. 80 ACCT-  9061

BAIN V\ARREN B & PRESTON C 21 , 024 DEFERRED 21 , 024 166. 09 FH 3. 86

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 3. 85

DI NW DDIE VA 23841 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 976 976 7. 71 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0003420_ 00_ PL- 1.../_ 692.....................................................#.... 777

58-   3 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 27, 800 1 , 000 1 28, 800 1 , 01 7. 52 ACCT-  9062

BAIN V\ARREN B & PRESTON C DB 196/ 394 96, 916 DEFERRED 96, 916 765. 64 FH 125. 94

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 125. 94

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 18 CL 5 ZN 30, 884 1 , 000 31 , 884 251 . 88 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0003420_ 00_ PL- 1.../_ 692.....................................................#.... 778

93-   1- A NORTHERN SIDE RT 609 50, 400 50, 400 398. 16 ACCT-  1189

BAIN V\ARREN B & PRESTON C 11 29, 561 DEFERRED 29, 561 233. 53 FH 82. 32

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 82. 31

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 13. 76 CL 2 ZN 20, 839 20, 839 164. 63 SAPONY

2007_ 0004852_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 779

58-  15 C FLAT FOOT ROAD 272, 600 12, 500 285, 100 2, 252. 29 ACCT-  1604

BAIN V\ARREN B OR CYNTHIA C &       220, 613 DEFERRED 220, 613 1 , 742. 84 FH 254. 73

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H SH 254. 72

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 95. 28 CL 5 ZN 51 , 987 12, 500 64, 487 509. 45 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 DB_ 2010_ 0003472_ 00_ PL_ 130_/    36-----------------------------------------------------#____ 783

58-  16 FLAT FOOT ROAD 34, 500 34, 500 272. 55 ACCT-  1605

BAIN V\ARREN B OR CYNTHI A C & 28, 883 DEFERRED 28, 883 228. 18 FH 22. 19

BAIN PRESTON C 11 OR DONNA H SH 22. 18

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 11. 51 CL 2 ZN 5, 617 5, 617 44. 37 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 DB_ 2010_ 0003472_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 784

58-  17 FLAT FOOT ROAD 16, 500 16, 500 130. 35 ACCT-  1606

BAIN V\ARREN B OR CYNTHI A C & 13, 816 DEFERRED 13, 816 109. 15 FH 10. 60

BAIN PRESTON C III OR DONNA H SH 10. 60

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 5. 50 CL 2 ZN 2, 684 2, 684 21 . 20 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2010_ 0003472_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 785

83-   6 SAPONY CREEK 91 , 200 91 , 200 720. 48 ACCT-  8535

BAIN V\ARREN B 1/ 2 INTEREST & BAIN 46, 632 DEFERRED 46, 632 368. 39 FH 176. 05

PRESTON C 11  & DONNA H 1/ 2 INTEREST SH 176. 04

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 72. 00 CL 5 ZN 44, 568 44, 568 352. 09 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2000_ 0000175_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 786

35-  35 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 44, 000 2, 000 1 46, 000 1 , 1 53. 40 ACCT-   798

BAI N V\ARREN BI RDSALL 91 , 696 DEFERRED 91 , 696 724. 40 FH 214. 50

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR SH 214. 50

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 51. 00 CL 5 52, 304 2, 000 54, 304 429. 00 ROHOI C

DB_ 2011_ 0000744_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 787

35-  36 REEDY RUN 29, 300 29, 300 231 . 47 ACCT-   799

BAI N V\ARREN BI RDSALL 22, 493 DEFERRED 22, 493 177. 69 FH 26. 89

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR SH 26. 89

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 78 CL 2 6, 807 6, 807 53. 78 ROHOI C

DB_ 2011_ 0000744_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 1297-----------------------------------------------------#---- 788

95-  10 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 124, 300 124, 300 981 . 97 ACCT-   368

BAIN V\ARREN BI RDSALL  & PRESTON DB 199/ 204 65, 986 DEFERRED 65, 986 521 . 29 FH 230. 34

CARNEY 11 SH 230. 34

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 86. 06 CL 5 ZN 58, 314 58, 314 460. 68 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 789

912, 600 15, 500 928, 100 7, 331 . 99

637, 620 637, 620 5, 037. 20

274, 980 15, 500 290, 480 2, 294. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

152, 700 775, 400
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71-    -    -    -    14 HAWCI NS RUN 490, 400 79, 900 570, 300 4, 505. 37 ACCT-  8802

BAI N V\ARREN BI RDSALL OR CYNTHIA C 305, 196 DEFERRED 305, 196 2, 411 . 05 FH 1 , 047. 16

AND BAIN PRESTON C OR DONNA H SH 1 , 047. 16

14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 258. 42 CL 6 ZN 185, 204 79, 900 265, 104 2, 094. 32 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2009_ 0004437_ 00_ PL_ 13   /    83-----------------------------------------------------#---- 790

33-  33 S A L RR 371 , 500 47, 200 418, 700 3, 307. 73 ACCT-  7610

BAI N V\ARREN C & NANCY B DB255/ 133 230, 089 DEFERRED 230, 089 1 , 817. 70 FH 745. 02

14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 745. 01

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 92. 59 CL 5 1 41 , 411 47, 200 1 88, 611 1 , 490. 03 ROV\ANTY

DB... 25/_ 133........................................................................#---- 791

84- 25 HORSE PEN BRANCH 325, 200 325, 200 2, 569. 08 ACCT-   350

BAI N W LLI AM BUNN 262, 672 DEFERRED 262, 672 2, 075. 11 FH 246. 99

19509 BAI N ROAD SH 246. 98

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 117. 05 CL 6 ZN 62, 528 62, 528 493. 97 SAPONY

2005_ 0004656_ 00_ PL_ 53__/_ 340.....................................................#---- 794

84- 28 HORSE PEN BRANCH 364, 800 223, 400 588, 200 4, 646. 78 ACCT-   351

BAI N W LLI AM BUNN 272, 840 DEFERRED 272, 840 2, 155. 44 FH 1 , 245. 67

19509 BAI N ROAD SH 1 , 245. 67

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 129. 20 CL 6 ZN 91 , 960 223, 400 31 5, 360 2, 491 . 34 SAPONY

2005_ 0004656_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 795

62-  18 MALONES CROSSING 110, 400 5, 500 115, 900 915. 61 ACCT-  6888

BAI RD FLOYD W JR & THAYER T 62, 888 DEFERRED 62, 888 496. 82 FH 209. 40

14810 BRICK ROAD SH 209. 39

CARSON VA 23830 AC 39. 15 CL 5 ZN 47, 512 5, 500 53, 012 418. 79 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0004867_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 802

15-   9 NORTHERN 1/ 2 OF TRACT 408, 200 408, 200 3, 224. 78 ACCT-  8631

BARBARA H POTTS TRUST VEST SIDE RTE 624 217, 196 DEFERRED 217, 196 1 , 715. 85 FH 754. 47

14609 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 754. 46

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 280. 12 CL 6 ZN 191 , 004 191 , 004 1 , 508. 93 DARVILLS

1999_ 0002733_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 870

5-   2 NAMOZI NE ROAD 527, 900 105, 300 633, 200 5, 002. 28 ACCT-  8623

BARBARA H POTTS TRUSTEE OF THE 387, 733 DEFERRED 387, 733 3, 063. 09 FH 969. 60

BARBARA H POTTS TRUST SH 969. 59

14609 NAMOZI NE ROAD AC 1 74. 55 CL 6 ZN 1 40, 1 67 1 05, 300 245, 467 1 , 939. 1 9 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB_ 2011_ 0000727_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ______#_--- 871

5-    -    -    -    54 NAMOZI NE ROAD 81 , 700 89, 300 171 , 000 1 , 350. 90 ACCT-  8629

BARBARA H POTTS TRUSTEE OF THE 42, 247 DEFERRED 42, 247 333. 75 FH 508. 58

BARBARA H POTTS TRUST SH 508. 57

14609 NAMOZI NE ROAD AC 28. 95 CL 5 ZN 39, 453 89, 300 1 28, 753 1 , 01 7. 1 5 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 DB_ 2011_ 0000726_ 00_ PL_ 153_/_ 119----------------------------------------------_______#      872

64-    -  1-    -     1 PARCEL 1 RT 613  & RT 638 368, 800 368, 800 2, 913. 52 ACCT- 12706

BARLES PARTNERSHIP NOTTOV\AY RIVER 199, 303 DEFERRED 199, 303 1 , 574. 49 FH 669. 52

204 W NDMERE DR DB282/ 37 SH 669. 51

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 220. 80 CL 6 ZN 169, 497 169, 497 1 , 339. 03 DARVI LLS

1996_ 0002751_ 00..................................................................#.... 896

3 PARCEL 3 RT 638 139, 300 155, 800 295, 100 2, 331 . 29 ACCT- 12707

BARLES PARTNERSHI P DB275/ 382 66, 754 DEFERRED 66, 754 527. 36 FH 901 . 97

204 W NDMERE DR SH 901 . 96

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 72, 546 1 55, 800 228, 346 1 , 803. 93 DARVI LLS

1996_ 0002751_ 00..................................................................#.... 897

3, 188, 200 706, 400 3, 894, 600 30, 767. 34

2, 046, 918 2, 046, 918 16, 170. 66

1 , 1 41 , 282 706, 400 1 , 847, 682 14, 596. 68

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 000, 700 2, 893, 900
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80-    -    -    -    26 ROUTE 1- 644 160, 000 160, 000 1 , 264. 00 ACCT-   464

BARNER DAVID L J R DB 1 96/ 99 137, 728 DEFERRED 137, 728 1 , 088. 05 FH 87. 98

111 VWTERFRONT DR SH 87. 97

HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 32. 00 CL 5 22, 272 22, 272 175. 95 SAPONY

901

B L B 1. 9 AC 23-, 600 23-, 600 1 86. 44 ACCT-   465

BARNER DAVID L J R ROUTE 644 22, 427 DEFERRED 22, 427 1 77. 1 7 FH 4. 64

111 VWTERFRONT DR DB196/ 99 SH 4. 63

HENRICO NC 27842 AC 1. 90 CL 1 1 , 173 1 , 173 9. 27 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

902

1 ROUTE 1- 40 243-, 600 243-, 600 1 ,- 924.--44 ACCT-   466

BARNER DAVID L J R DB196/ 99 222, 407 DEFERRED 222, 407 1 , 757. 02 FH 83. 71

111 VWTERFRONT DR SH 83. 71

HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 30. 45 CL 5 21 , 1 93 21 , 1 93 167. 42 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

903

93-    -    -    -     5 NEAR HORSE PEN BRANCH 24-, 400 24-, 400 192. 76 ACCT-   467

BARNER DAVID L J R DB 1 96/ 99 1 7, 614 DEFERRED 1 7, 614 1 39. 1 5 FH 26. 81

111 VWTERFRONT DR SH 26. 80

HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 9. 75 CL 2 ZN 6, 786 6, 786 53. 61 SAPONY

904

93-    -    -    -     6 NEAR ROUTE 40 102-, 500 102-, 500 809. 75 ACCT-   468

BARNER DAVID L J R DB196/ 99 73, 964 DEFERRED 73, 964 584. 32 FH 112. 72

111 VWTERFRONT DR SH 112. 71

HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 41. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 536 28, 536 225. 43 SAPONY

590

93-    -    -    -    12 STAGE ROAD-- CHERRY HI LL 349-, 200 105-, 100 454-, 300 3-, 588.--97 ACCT-   463

BARNER DAVID L J R 21 5, 942 DEFERRED 21 5, 942 1 , 705. 94 FH 941 . 52

111 VWTERFRONT DR SH 941 . 51

HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 166. 60 CL 6 ZN 1 33, 258 105, 100 238, 358 1 , 883. 03 SAPONY

2009_ 0000174_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 906

78-   3- B PARCEL B ROUTE 702 34, 700 34, 700 274. 13 ACCT- 12306

BARNES ALLIE GORDON 27, 495 DEFERRED 27, 495 217. 21 FH 28. 46

5012 HARPERS RD SH 28. 46

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 26 CL 2 ZN 7, 205 7, 205 56. 92 DARVI LLS

DB__ 324/_ 118------- PL_ 13__ L__ 64----------------------------------------------------- 9---- 909

78-   4 RIVER ROAD 122, 800 122, 800 970. 12 ACCT-   471

BARNES ALLIE GORDON 95, 930 DEFERRED 95, 930 757. 85 FH 106. 14

5012 HARPERS RD SH 106. 13

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44. 33 CL 5 ZN 26, 870 26, 870 212. 27 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0004584_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 910

71-  15 COURT HOUSE ROAD 179, 400 35, 400 214, 800 1 , 696. 92 ACCT-  5429

BARNES BROTHERS LLC 113, 368 DEFERRED 113, 368 895. 61 FH 400. 66

18210 BOLSTERS RD SH 400. 65

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 65. 80 CL 5 ZN 66, 032 35, 400 101 , 432 801 . 31 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000966_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 1222-----------------------------------------------------#---- 915

94-  35 NEAR RT 40 333, 100 333, 100 2, 631 . 49 ACCT-  6102

BARNES BROTHERS LLC 254, 822 DEFERRED 254, 822 2, 013. 09 FH 309. 20

18210 BOLSTERS RD SH 309. 20

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 132. 70 CL 6 ZN 78, 278 78, 278 618. 40 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0003544_ 00..................................................................#.... 916

1 , 573, 300 1 40, 500 1 , 71 3, 800 1 3, 539. 02

1 , 181 , 697 1 , 181 , 697 9, 335. 41

391 , 603 140, 500 532, 103 4, 203. 61

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

23, 600 59, 100 843, 700 787, 400
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84-    -    -    -    17- A SOUTH SIDE OF STATE RT 64 83, 900 83, 900 662. 81 ACCT- 18471

BARNES CHARLES E 70, 260 DEFERRED 70, 260 555. 05 FH 53. 88

19205 BOLSTERS RD SH 53. 88

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 27. 95 CL 5 ZN A2 13, 640 13, 640 107. 76 SAPONY

2011_ 0000563_ 00_ PL_ 215-/-- 93-----------------------------------------------------#---- 918

84-  17 RT 644 PORTION PARCELS NO 91 , 000 91 , 000 718. 90 ACCT-   494

BARNES FRANCIS W 4  # 5 # 6 BOLSTER LAND 73, 227 DEFERRED 73, 227 578. 49 FH 70. 21

19105 BOLSTERS RD V\B 20/ 342 SH 70. 20

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33. 01 CL 5 ZN 17, 773 17, 773 140. 41 SAPONY

VD_ 2015_ 0000004_ 00_ PL_ 215-/-- 93.....................................................#.... 930

NOTTOV\AY RIVER 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 16755

BARNES JAMES B PARCEL B 26, 823 DEFERRED 26, 823 211 . 90 FH 91 . 55

23923 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 91 . 55

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33. 30 CL 5 ZN 23, 177 23, 177 183. 10 SAPONY

2002_ 0003314_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 174-----------------------------------------------------#---- 934

99- 11 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 51 , 500 51 , 500 406. 85 ACCT- 16753

BARNES JAMES B &     PARCEL  # 11 27, 606 DEFERRED 27, 606 218. 09 FH 94. 38

V\OODRUFF WILSON DUANE SH 94. 38

23923 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 34. 33 CL 5 ZN 23, 894 23, 894 188. 76 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882---------------------- 2002_ 0003831_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ ______#_--- 935

93-    -    -    -    22 DI - 1 52 86, 600 86, 600 684. 14 ACCT-  3857

BARNES JAMES B & ABERNATHY JOEL D 44, 220 DEFERRED 44, 220 349. 34 FH 167. 40

23923 COURTHOUSE RD SH 167. 40

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 66. 80 CL 5 ZN 42, 380 42, 380 334. 80 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000844_ 00..................................................................#.... 936

93- 25- A DI 309 27, 500 27, 500 217. 25 ACCT-  3859

BARNES JAMES B & ABERNATHY JOEL D 14, 522 DEFERRED 14, 522 114. 72 FH 51 . 27

23923 COURTHOUSE RD SH 51 . 26

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 19. 50 CL 2 ZN 12, 978 12, 978 102. 53 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000844_ 00..................................................................#.... 937

94-   8- B TRACT C PERKI NSON LAND 1 44, 000 1 7, 800 1 61 , 800 1 , 278. 22 ACCT-     36

BARNES JAMES BROADDUS DB- 164/ 041 75, 606 DEFERRED 75, 606 597. 29 FH 422. 63

23923 COURTHOUSE RD 20, 800 MINERAL 20, 800 164. 32 SH 422. 62

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 103. 90 CL 6 ZN 89, 194 17, 800 106, 994 845. 25 SAPONY

Vg_ 2017/-- 23------------------------------------------------------------------------#----_ 31

71-  11 COURT HOUSE ROAD 180, 700 2, 700 183, 400 1 , 448. 86 ACCT-   498

BARNES V\AYNE C & MARGARET B DB288/ 255 1 43, 490 DEFERRED 1 43, 490 1 , 1 33. 57 FH 157. 65

19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 157. 64

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 67. 26 CL 5 ZN 37, 210 2, 700 39, 910 315. 29 SAPONY

DB__ 288/_ 255------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 950

71-  12 COURT HOUSE ROAD 160, 000 160, 000 1 , 264. 00 ACCT-   499

BARNES V\AYNE C & MARGARET B DB288/ 255 92, 480 DEFERRED 92, 480 730. 59 FH 266. 71

19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 266. 70

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 67, 520 67, 520 533. 41 SAPONY

DB__ 288/_ 255------------------------------------------------------------------------ 951

83- 28 STAGE ROAD 265, 500 4, 400 269, 900 2, 132. 21 ACCT-  2090

BARNES V\AYNE C & MARGARET B 210, 040 DEFERRED 210, 040 1 , 659. 32 FH 236. 45

19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 236. 44

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 88. 50 CL 5 ZN 55, 460 4, 400 59, 860 472. 89 SAPONY

DB__ 303/-- 50------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 952

1 , 1 61 , 500 24, 900 1 , 1 86, 400 9, 372. 56

778, 274 778, 274 6, 148. 36

383, 226 24, 900 408, 126 3, 224. 20

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

27, 500 816, 300 342, 600
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94-    -    -    -    20 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 313, 600 313, 600 2, 477. 44 ACCT-   506

BARNES W LLI AM A J R TRUSTEE 47, 1 21 DEFERRED 47, 1 21 372. 26 FH 1 , 1 79. 78

9713 HOLLYV\OOD DRIVE 32, 199 MINERAL 32, 199 254. 37 SH 1 , 179. 77

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 267. 05 CL 6 ZN 298, 678 298, 678 2, 359. 55 SAPONY

2001_ 0003668_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 915

42- 26 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 1 87, 000 1 87, 000 1 , 477. 30 ACCT-   513

BARWELL JOCELYN MACLI N 121 , 924 DEFERRED 121 , 924 963. 20 FH 257. 05

20527 SOUTHLAVUV AVE SH 257. 05

ETTRI CK VA 23803 AC 93. 50 CL 5 65, 076 65, 076 514. 10 ROV\ANTY

1996_ 0001869_ 00..................................................................#.... 966

7-   2- S ROUTE 750 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 15466

BARVV CK FRANCES & EUGENE T 28, 608 DEFERRED 28, 608 226. 00 FH 5. 50

3619 OXFORD DRIVE SH 5. 50

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN R 1 , 392 1 , 392 11 . 00 NAMOZI NE

2001_ 0002108_ 00..................................................................#.... 994

7-   2 RI VER ROAD 240, 100 240, 100 1 , 896. 79 ACCT-  2123

BARVV CK FRANCES B 1 97, 21 3 DEFERRED 1 97, 21 3 1 , 557. 98 FH 1 69. 41

3619 OXFORD DRIVE SH 169. 40

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 64. 18 CL 5 ZN R 42, 887 42, 887 338. 81 NAMOZINE

1996_ 0002301_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 995

7-   2- A EAST SIDE ROUTE 750 45, 400 259, 500 304, 900 2, 408. 71 ACCT- 15484

BARVV CK FRANCES B 1 7, 567 DEFERRED 1 7, 567 1 38. 78 FH 1 , 1 34. 97

3619 OXFORD DRIVE SH 1 , 134. 96

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 5. 07 CL 2 ZN R 27, 833 259, 500 287, 333 2, 269. 93 NAMOZI NE

996

79-    -    -    -    17 NOTTOV, Y RI VER 280, 900 47, 900 328, 800 2, 597. 52 ACCT-   544

BASKERVI LLE A TERRELL  & ELAINE C TR 193, 474 DEFERRED 193, 474 1 , 528. 44 FH 534. 54

BASKERVI LLE FAMILY TRUST SH 534. 54

206 HARPER DR AC 98. 90 CL 5 ZN 87, 426 47, 900 1 35, 326 1 , 069. 08 SAPONY

ORANGE_ VA22960 DB_ 2014_ 0001068_ 00_ PL_ 450_/_ 392_____________________________________________________#___ 1001

79-    -    -    -     6- D SOUTH SIDE OF RT 40 147, 000 147, 000 1 , 1 61 . 30 ACCT- 19020

BASKERVI LLE CHANNI NG F IV & 109, 393 DEFERRED 109, 393 864. 20 FH 148. 55

ROBERTSON F SH 148. 55

20911 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD AC 62. 50 CL 5 ZN A2 37, 607 37, 607 297. 10 SAPONY

MCKENNEY VA 23872 DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 2 3 3 0_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 1003

66-    -    -    -    10 VWI TE OAK ROAD 565, 300 565, 300 4, 465. 87 ACCT-   556

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E 407, 176 DEFERRED 407, 176 3, 216. 69 FH 624. 59

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 624. 59

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 238. 55 CL 6 ZN 158, 124 158, 124 1 , 249. 18 DARVILLS

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 68 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1004

ROUTE 610 24, 000 24, 000 1 89. 60 ACCT-   547

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E 21 , 880 DEFERRED 21 , 880 172. 85 FH 8. 38

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 8. 37

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 4. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 120 2, 120 16. 75 DARVILLS

DB_ 2 0 1 8_ 0 0 0 1 68 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1 0 0 5

66-  10- C NORTHERN MOST PORTION 142, 500 142, 500 1 , 125. 75 ACCT- 15632

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E ROUTE 610 MONTROSE TRACT 103, 230 DEFERRED 103, 230 815. 52 FH 155. 12

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 155. 11

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 270 39, 270 310. 23 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 68 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1006

2, 007, 999 307, 400 2, 315, 399 18, 291 . 65

1 , 247, 586 1 , 247, 586 9, 855. 92

760, 413 307, 400 1 , 067, 813 8, 435. 73

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

358, 900 1, 045, 400 911 , 099
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79-    -    -    -    1 7- D OFF VEST SIDE OF ST RTE 6 25, 200 25, 200 199. 08 ACCT- 18460

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E 16, 430 DEFERRED 16, 430 129. 80 FH 34. 64

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 34. 64

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 60 CL 2 ZN 8, 770 8, 770 69. 28 SAPONY

2011_ 0001292_ 00_ PL_ 450_/_ 394-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1007

79-  1 7- F ROUTE 610 FERTI LI ZER LOT 63, 500 3, 100 66, 600 526. 14 ACCT- 15629

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E RESIDUAL EAST SIDE RT 610 36, 647 DEFERRED 36, 647 289. 51 FH 118. 32

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 118. 31

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 99 CL 2 ZN 26, 853 3, 100 29, 953 236. 63 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 1_ 0001 292_ 00_ PL_ 450_/_ 394-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1 008

79- 20 BASKERVI LLE MILL ROAD 619, 800 93, 400 713, 200 5, 634. 28 ACCT-   546

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E 463, 515 DEFERRED 463, 515 3, 661 . 77 FH 986. 26

21508 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 986. 25

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 242. 04 CL 6 ZN 1 56, 285 93, 400 249, 685 1 , 972. 51 SAPONY

DB_ 201 1_ 0001 292_ 00_ PL_ 450_/_ 394-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1 009

79-  16 BASKERVI LLE MILL ROAD 647, 600 131 , 400 779, 000 6, 154. 10 ACCT-   300

BASKERVI LLE EDVWRD E OR BECKY W 434, 898 DEFERRED 434, 898 3, 435. 69 FH 1 , 359. 21

20911 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 1 , 359. 20

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 272. 88 CL 6 ZN 212, 702 131 , 400 344, 102 2, 718. 41 SAPONY

DB_ 2 0 1 4_ 0 0 0 0 0 8 3_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1 0 1 2

94- 25 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 276, 000 118, 600 394, 600 3, 117. 34 ACCT-  1744

BASS W LLI AM C & KENNEDY SUE ELLEN 200, 926 DEFERRED 200, 926 1 , 587. 32 FH 765. 01

TRUSTEES ET AL SH 765. 01

24236 MILL RUN RD AC 126. 20 CL 6 ZN 75, 074 118, 600 193, 674 1 , 530. 02 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 201 1_ 0000656_ 00__________________________________________________________________#---. 1035

94-    -    -    -    15 OFF OF ST ROUTE 665 248, 100 248, 100 1 , 959. 99 ACCT-   574

BASS W LLI AM CARLTON DB- 183/ 042 96, 715 DEFERRED 96, 715 764. 05 FH 724. 37

24236 MILL RUN ROAD 32, 000 MINERAL 32, 000 252. 80 SH 724. 37

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 160. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 83, 385 1 83, 385 1 , 448. 74 SAPONY

17309

94-  13 OFF OF ST ROUTE 665 248-, 700 11-, 000 259-, 700 2-, 051 . 63 ACCT-   573

BASS W LLI AM CARLTON & THELMA C LE 126, 491 DEFERRED 126, 491 999. 28 FH 676. 28

24236 MILL RUN ROAD 38, 000 MINERAL 38, 000 300. 20 SH 676. 27

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 190. 00 CL 6 ZN 160, 209 11 , 000 171 , 209 1 , 352. 55 SAPONY

DB__ 2 9 5/-- 85------------------------------------------------------------------------#---- 991

74- 22- I TRACT 2 BAUGH LAND 516, 700 516, 700 4, 081 . 93 ACCT-   619

BAUGH FRANCIS VWYNE DB 218/ 198 355, 440 DEFERRED 355, 440 2, 807. 98 FH 636. 98

27319 BAUGH ROAD SH 636. 97

CARSON VA 23830 AC 248. 40 CL 6 ZN 161 , 260 161 , 260 1 , 273. 95 ROV\ANTY

1083

1- F BONNEVI LLE 54-, 200 54-, 200 428. 18 ACCT-  2528

BAXTER EMMETT FRANCIS DB287/ 42 49, 801 DEFERRED 49, 801 393. 43 FH 17. 38

17504 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 17. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 8. 30 CL 2 4, 399 4, 399 34. 75 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 8 7/-- 42------- P L_ 21 6_/_ 1 4 4-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1096

68-  14 LEW JONES ROAD 149, 500 149, 500 1 , 181 . 05 ACCT-  4589

BAXTER W LLI AM ALLEN 97, 481 DEFERRED 97, 481 770. 10 FH 205. 48

17401 W LKI NSON RD SH 205. 47

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 74. 74 CL 5 ZN 52, 019 52, 019 410. 95 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 2 7 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1099

2, 919, 300 357, 500 3, 276, 800 25, 886. 72

1 , 878, 344 1 , 878, 344 14, 838. 93

1 , 040, 956 357, 500 1 , 398, 456 11 , 047. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

146, 000 149, 500 2, 981 , 300
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68-    -    -    -    17 LEW JONES ROAD 69, 800 69, 800 551 . 42 ACCT- 10744

BAXTER W LLI AM ALLEN 1854- 3 53, 597 DEFERRED 53, 597 423. 42 FH 64. 00

17401 W LKI NSON RD SH 64. 00

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 28 CL 5 ZN 16, 203 16, 203 128. 00 SAPONY

DB_ 2011_ 0001504_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1100

68- 25 ROUTE 1 716, 400 2, 100 718, 500 5, 676. 15 ACCT-   637

BAXTER W LLI AM ALLEN & REGINA V 539, 656 DEFERRED 539, 656 4, 263. 28 FH 706. 44

17401 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 706. 43

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 283. 96 CL 6 ZN 176, 744 2, 100 1 78, 844 1 , 412. 87 SAPONY

2004_ 0001852_ 00..................................................................#--- 1102

43-     15-  4 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 611 65, 000 65, 000 513. 50 ACCT- 18855

BAYLAUR CONSTRUCTION LLC LOT 4 49, 918 DEFERRED 49, 918 394. 35 FH 59. 58

16481 NUNNALLY LN SH 59. 57

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 21. 67 CL 5 15, 082 15, 082 119. 15 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001675_ 00_ PL_ 2017/_ 136.....................................................#--- 1112

47-  33 MONKS NECK 111 , 400 39, 100 150, 500 1 , 188. 95 ACCT-   655

BEASLEY JAMES EARL OR LINDA B 57, 910 DEFERRED 57, 910 457. 49 FH 365. 73

14614 COURTHOUSE RD SH 365. 73

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 13 CL 5 ZN 53, 490 39, 100 92, 590 731 . 46 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0001640_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1136

83-  12 SAPONY CREEK 281 , 000 281 , 000 2, 219. 90 ACCT-   663

BECK FREDERICK W III  & COFER ELIZA DB295/ 134 171 , 120 DEFERRED 171 , 120 1 , 351 . 85 FH 434. 03

BECK ESTATE SH 434. 02

839 EVEN KEEL LANE AC 159. 00 CL 6 ZN 109, 880 109, 880 868. 05 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 V\B_ 2018_ 0000017_ 00_ PL_ 65   /_ 150-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1147

83-    -    -    -    13 BUCKSKIN CREEK 180, 600 1 , 500 182, 100 1 , 438. 59 ACCT-   664

BECK FREDERICK WIII ET ALS & COFER DB295/ 134 109, 848 DEFERRED 109, 848 867. 80 FH 285. 40

ELI ZA BECK ESTATE SH 285. 39

839 EVEN KEEL LANE AC 102. 50 CL 6 ZN 70, 752 1 , 500 72, 252 570. 79 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 V\B_ 2018_ 0000017_ 00_ PL_ 65   /_ 150-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1148

73-    -  9-    -     3 SOUTH SIDE OF ST RTE 688 75, 100 364, 500 439, 600 3, 472. 84 ACCT- 18176

BELANGI A KEITH M OR CHARLENE A LOT 3 40, 495 DEFERRED 40, 495 319. 91 FH 1 , 576. 47

25051 SAV\MI LL RD SH 1 , 576. 46

CARSON VA 23830 AC 20. 03 CL 5 ZN 34, 605 364, 500 399, 105 3, 152. 93 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0002663_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 673.....................................................#--- 1168

58- 22 HAV\KI NS RUN TRACT 6 718, 700 718, 700 5, 677. 73 ACCT-  1568

BELVEDERE TIMBER LLC DB 195/ 326 456, 243 DEFERRED 456, 243 3, 604. 32 FH 1 , 036. 71

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENTS ASSOCIATES SH 1 , 036. 70

15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 379. 32 CL 6 ZN 262, 457 262, 457 2, 073. 41 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 30305 DB_ 2014_ 0003210_ 00_ PL_ 495_/_ 109-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1217

60-    -    -    -    50 ROV\ANTY CREEK 62, 800 62, 800 496. 12 ACCT-  1569

BELVEDERE TIMBER LLC 45, 330 DEFERRED 45, 330 358. 11 FH 69. 01

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENTS ASSOCIATES SH 69. 00

15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 25. 10 CL 5 ZN 17, 470 17, 470 138. 01 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA 30305 DB_ 2014_ 0003210_ 00_ PL_ 99   /_ 412-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1218

93-    -    -    -    31- D ROUTE 40 305, 600 305, 600 2, 414. 24 ACCT-  1562

BELVEDERE TI MBER LLC 85, 778 DEFERRED 85, 778 677. 65 FH 992. 33

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENTS ASSOCIATES 31 , 400 MINERAL 31 , 400 248. 06 SH 992. 32

15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 157. 00 CL 6 ZN 251 , 222 251 , 222 1 , 984. 65 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 30305--------- -------------- DB_ 2014_ 0003210_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2328

2, 617, 800 407, 200 3, 025, 000 23, 897. 50

1 , 609, 895 1 , 609, 895 12, 718. 1 8

1 , 007, 905 407, 200 1 , 41 5, 1 05 11 , 1 79. 32

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

787, 700 2, 237, 300
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100-    -    -    -     4 BUCKSKIN CREEK 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 ACCT-  1570

BELVEDERE TIMBER LLC 46, 632 DEFERRED 46, 632 368. 39 FH 159. 46

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENTS ASSOCIATES SH 159. 45

15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 58. 00 CL 5 ZN 40, 368 40, 368 318. 91 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 30305--------- -------------- DB_ 2014_ 0003210_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1219

100-    -    -    -     5 BUCKSKIN CREEK 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-  1563

BELVEDERE TIMBER LLC PARCEL 5 48, 240 DEFERRED 48, 240 381 . 10 FH 164. 95

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENTS ASSOCIATES DB- 1 77/ 272 SH 164. 95

15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1 250 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 41 , 760 41 , 760 329. 90 SAPONY

ATLANTA_ GA 30305--------- -------------- DB_ 2014_ 0003210_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1220

29-    -    -    -    71- A HATCHERS RUN 172, 200 172, 200 1 , 360. 38 ACCT-   703

BENNETT GEO S JR DB- 173/ 378 129, 244 DEFERRED 129, 244 1 , 021 . 03 FH 169. 68

12709 HATCHER DRIVE SH 169. 67

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 80. 69 CL 5 42, 956 42, 956 339. 35 NAMOZI NE

1237

29-    -    -    -    71- C HATCHERS RUN 113-, 800 113-, 800 899. 02 ACCT-   704

BENNETT GEO S JR 89, 685 DEFERRED 89, 685 708. 51 FH 95. 26

12709 HATCHER DRIVE SH 95. 25

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 45. 50 CL 5 24, 115 24, 115 190. 51 NAMOZINE

1238

29-    -    -    -    63 HATCHERS RUN 283-, 100 283-, 100 2-, 236.--49 ACCT-   706

BENNETT GEORGE S JR DB- 178/ 057 209, 825 DEFERRED 209, 825 1 , 657. 62 FH 289. 44

12709 HATCHER DR SH 289. 43

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 123. 69 CL 6 73, 275 73, 275 578. 87 NAMOZI NE

1999_ 0000094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1240

29-  71 HATCHERS RUN 24, 500 24, 500 193. 55 ACCT-   709

BENNETT GEORGE S JR &     DB- 178/ 058 19, 317 DEFERRED 19, 317 152. 60 FH 20. 48

BARBARA F SH 20. 47

12709 HATCHER DRIVE AC 9. 78 CL 2 5, 183 5, 183 40. 95 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1241

92-    -    -    -    33 NEAR RT 40 250, 500 250, 500 1 , 978. 95 ACCT-  4590

BENT J EFFERY J HITCHCOCK TRACT 1 75, 349 DEFERRED 1 75, 349 1 , 385. 26 FH 296. 85

5009 GLENDALE AVE SH 296. 84

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 122. 20 CL 6 ZN 75, 151 75, 151 593. 69 SAPONY

1999_ 0002432_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1250

92- 40 FORMERLY UNKNOVW PARCEL S 80, 000 80, 000 632. 00 ACCT- 13985

BENT JEFFREY SOUTHEAST INT RT 709  & RT 52, 160 DEFERRED 52, 160 412. 06 FH 109. 97

5009 GLENDALE AVE SH 109. 97

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 27, 840 27, 840 219. 94 SAPONY

DB_ 2011_ 0003288_ 00..................................................................#--- 1251

41- 26 GRUBBY ROAD 81 , 000 81 , 000 639. 90 ACCT-   717

BENTLEY JOHN HARDAVWY PERRY PLACE"   52, 812 DEFERRED 52, 812 417. 21 FH 111 . 35

13604 SCOTTS RD SH 111 . 34

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 40. 50 CL 5 28, 188 28, 188 222. 69 DARVI LLS

n_2007_ 0000027_ 00
43- 24 STONEY CREEK 112, 300 44, 300 1 56, 600 1 , 237. 14 ACCT-   725

BENTLEY JOHN HARDAVWY C H BENTLEY FARM"   74, 706 DEFERRED 74, 706 590. 18 FH 323. 48

13604 SCOTTS RD DB 215/ 170 SH 323. 48

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 32. 73 CL 5 37, 594 44, 300 81 , 894 646. 96 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 364/_ 214........................................................................#--- 1253

1 , 294, 400 44, 300 1 , 338, 700 10, 575. 73

897, 970 897, 970 7, 093. 96

396, 430 44, 300 440, 730 3, 481 . 77

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

24, 500 780, 600 533, 600
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55-    -    -    -    41 SCOTTS ROAD 189, 600 129, 500 319, 100 2, 520. 89 ACCT-   720

BENTLEY JOHN HARDAVWY LIPPET PLACE" 120, 868 DEFERRED 120, 868 954. 86 FH 783. 02

13604 SCOTTS RD SH 783. 01

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 75. 00 CL 5 ZN 68, 732 129, 500 198, 232 1 , 566. 03 ROV\ANTY

n_2008_ 0000000_ 27
92- 22 STAGE ROAD 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT-   730

BENTLEY JOHN HARDAVWY I NGRAM PLACE" 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

13604 SCOTTS RD DB 208/ 293 SH 68. 73

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 SAPONY

1255

28-    -    -    -    44 VWI TE OAK CREEK 1 87-, 500 1 87-, 500 1 ,- 481 . 25 ACCT-   722

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY OLD BOISSEAU PLACE"      100, 500 DEFERRED 100, 500 793. 95 FH 343. 65

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 343. 65

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 125. 00 CL 6 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 DARVI LLS

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2009_ 0004349_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1258

40-    -    -    -    32 GRUBBY ROAD 217, 400 217, 400 1 , 71 7. 46 ACCT-   716

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY REAMS PLACE" 132, 470 DEFERRED 132, 470 1 , 046. 51 FH 335. 48

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 335. 47

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 124. 70 CL 6 84, 930 84, 930 670. 95 DARVI LLS

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2009_ 0004349_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1259

41-    -    -    -    53- A GLEBE ROAD 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT-   723

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY BERTHA JOHNSON PLACE"      4, 304 DEFERRED 4, 304 34. 00 FH 2. 75

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 2. 75

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 1. 00 CL 2 696 696 5. 50 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2009_ 0004349_ 00_ PL_ 189_/_ 184_____________________________________________________#___ 1260

42-    -    -    -    11 VWI TE OAK ROAD 481 , 200 481 , 200 3, 801 . 48 ACCT-   718

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY OLD BENTLEY PLACE" 366, 112 DEFERRED 366, 112 2, 892. 28 FH 454. 60

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 454. 60

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 190. 75 CL 6 115, 088 115, 088 909. 20 NAMOZI NE

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2009_ 0004349_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 8 0-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1261

42-    -    -    -    20 ROCKY RUN 21 , 500 21 , 500 169. 85 ACCT-   724

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY JOHNSON PLACE" 15, 365 DEFERRED 15, 365 121 . 38 FH 24. 24

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 24. 23

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 11. 66 CL 2 6, 135 6, 135 48. 47 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2009_ 0004349_ 00_ PL_ 165_/_ 196_____________________________________________________#___ 1262

42-    -    -    -    28 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 169, 500 169, 500 1 , 339. 05 ACCT-   719

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY CHARLES BENTLEY HOMEPLAC 123, 227 DEFERRED 123, 227 973. 49 FH 182. 78

TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 182. 78

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 67. 20 CL 5 46, 273 46, 273 365. 56 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2009_ 0004349_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1263

32-    -    -    -     1 VWI TE OAK ROAD 1 55, 000 1 55, 000 1 , 224. 50 ACCT-  8275

BENTLEY PAULA H TRUSTEE AND PARCEL B   " BERARD PLACE"  51 , 980 DEFERRED 51 , 980 410. 64 FH 406. 93

FEATHERSTON BETTY PARKER SH 406. 93

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 98. 50 CL 5 103, 020 103, 020 813. 86 NAMOZI NE

DEW TT_ VA 23840 DB_ 2012_ 0003837_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 2252-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1264

32-    -    -    -     7 VWI TE OAK ROAD 255, 500 2, 000 257, 500 2, 034. 25 ACCT-  8276

BENTLEY PAULA H TRUSTEE AND PARCEL A " BERARD PLACE"  130, 364 DEFERRED 130, 364 1 , 029. 88 FH 502. 19

FEATHERSTON BETTY PARKER SH 502. 18

13604 SCOTTS RD AC 203. 12 CL 6 125, 1 36 2, 000 127, 1 36 1 , 004. 37 NAMOZI NE

DEW TT_ VA 23840 DB_ 2012_ 0003837_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 2252-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1265

1 , 732, 200 1 31 , 500 1 , 863, 700 14, 723. 23

1 , 077, 790 1 , 077, 790 8, 514. 53

654, 410 1 31 , 500 785, 910 6, 208. 70

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

26, 500 693, 600 1 , 143, 600
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56-    -    -    -    27 PLANK ROAD PARCEL A, C, D 200, 100 200, 100 1 , 580. 79 ACCT-   270

BETHEA LEE R JR 148, 843 DEFERRED 148, 843 1 , 175. 86 FH 202. 47

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 202. 46

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76. 03 CL 5 51 , 257 51 , 257 404. 93 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001357_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 423.....................................................#--- 1288

67-  51- C TRACTS 6, 7, 8 OFF RT 652 331 , 800 331 , 800 2, 621 . 22 ACCT-   750

BETHEA LEE R JR DB 247/ 221 223, 661 DEFERRED 223, 661 1 , 766. 92 FH 427. 15

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 427. 15

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 160. 50 CL 6 ZN 108, 139 108, 139 854. 30 SAPONY

1289

80-    -    -    -    43 NA ONAL HI GHV, Y 23-, 700 23-, 700 187. 23 ACCT-  3010

BETHEA LEE R JR CONSERVATION EASEMENT 1 , 356-  DEFERRED 1 , 356-   10. 71-  FH 98. 97

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 98. 97

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 00 CL 5 25, 056 25, 056 197. 94 SAPONY

2014_ 0002691_ 00..................................................................#--- 1291

80- 46 RT 40 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-   438

BETHEA LEE R JR 64, 944 DEFERRED 64, 944 513. 06 FH 98. 97

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 98. 97

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 00 CL 5 25, 056 25, 056 197. 94 SAPONY

2004_ 0002981_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 117.....................................................#--- 1293

80- 49 GREAT BRANCH 124, 200 124, 200 981 . 18 ACCT-   439

BETHEA LEE R JR CONSERVATION EASEMENT 76, 384 DEFERRED 76, 384 603. 43 FH 188. 88

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 188. 87

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70. 35 CL 5 47, 816 47, 816 377. 75 SAPONY

2004_ 0002981_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 117.....................................................#--- 1294

80-  50 NEAR RT 40 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT-   440

BETHEA LEE R JR CONSERVATION EASEMENT 10, 869 DEFERRED 10, 869 85. 87 FH 100. 06

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 100. 05

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 38. 20 CL 5 25, 331 25, 331 200. 11 SAPONY

2004_ 0002981_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 117.....................................................#--- 1295

80-  59 RT 1 239, 900 239, 900 1 , 895. 21 ACCT-  7166

BETHEA LEE R JR 1 73, 1 12 DEFERRED 1 73, 1 12 1 , 367. 58 FH 263. 82

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 263. 81

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95. 96 CL 5 66, 788 66, 788 527. 63 SAPONY

DB__ 336/_ 360........................................................................#--- 1298

ROUTE 40 328, 000 328, 000 2, 591 . 20 ACCT-  7162

BETHEA LEE R JR 314, 080 DEFERRED 314, 080 2, 481 . 23 FH 54. 99

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 54. 98

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

DB__ 336/_ 360........................................................................#--- 1299

92-  13 STAGE ROAD 172, 800 172, 800 1 , 365. 12 ACCT-  5617

BETHEA LEE R JR 124, 476 DEFERRED 124, 476 983. 36 FH 190. 88

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 190. 88

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 48, 324 48, 324 381 . 76 SAPONY

1997_ 0000416_ 00..................................................................#... 1301

92- 23 F W BECK TRACT # DN- 033 225, 000 225, 000 1 , 777. 50 ACCT-  6483

BETHEA LEE R JR 162, 360 DEFERRED 162, 360 1 , 282. 64 FH 247. 43

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 247. 43

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 62, 640 62, 640 494. 86 SAPONY

2001_ 0000238_ 00..................................................................#... 1302

1 , 771 , 700 1 , 771 , 700 1 3, 996. 43

1 , 297, 373 1 , 297, 373 10, 249. 24

474, 327 474, 327 3, 747. 19

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 439, 900 331 , 800
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92-    -    -    -    25 STATE ROAD 122, 800 122, 800 970. 12 ACCT- 12016

BETHEA LEE R JR DB 215/ 165 88, 396 DEFERRED 88, 396 698. 33 FH 135. 90

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 135. 89

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 404 34, 404 271 . 79 SAPONY

1999_ 0003545_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1303

99-   1 JUNI US BOOTH TRACT 432, 100 432, 100 3, 413. 59 ACCT-  6488

BETHEA LEE R JR TRACT # DN- 201 257, 494 DEFERRED 257, 494 2, 034. 20 FH 689. 70

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 689. 69

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 250. 87 CL 6 ZN 174, 606 174, 606 1 , 379. 39 SAPONY

2001_ 0000238_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1304

100-  1 7 SUSSEX LINE 162, 000 162, 000 1 , 279. 80 ACCT-   751

BETHEA LEE R JR 86, 832 DEFERRED 86, 832 685. 97 FH 296. 92

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 296. 91

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 108. 00 CL 6 ZN 75, 168 75, 168 593. 83 SAPONY

2000_ 0000998_ 00..................................................................#... 1305

5 PI NE ROCK SECTION 2 LOT 5 65, 200 65, 200 515. 08 ACCT- 15645

BETHEA LEE R JR & JUNE H ROUTE 1 50, 083 DEFERRED 50, 083 395. 66 FH 59. 71

22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 59. 71

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 72 CL 5 15, 117 15, 117 119. 42 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002701_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 352.....................................................#--- 1306

32-  50- A BOI SSEAU RD 87, 500 87, 500 691 . 25 ACCT-   518

BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 71 , 013 DEFERRED 71 , 013 561 . 00 FH 65. 13

HUNTER B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 65. 12

2211 NE 36TH ST STE 203 AC 25. 00 CL 5 16, 487 16, 487 130. 25 ROV\ANTY

POMPANO_ BEACH_ Fl-__ 33064 2011_ 0003237_ 00_ PL_ 106_/_ 502 1317

32-  50- B BOI SSEAU ROAD 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT-   519

BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST TRACT 3 27, 648 DEFERRED 27, 648 218. 42 FH 32. 99

HUNTER B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 32. 99

2211 NE 36TH ST STE 203 AC 12. 00 CL 2 8, 352 8, 352 65. 98 ROV\ANTY

POMPANO_ BEACH_ Fl-__ 33064 2011_ 0003237_ 00_ PL_ 106_/_ 502 1318

35-    -    -    -   12 SO LEVEL ROAD 234, 400 234, 400 1 , 851 . 76 ACCT-   521

BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 177, 946 DEFERRED 177, 946 1 , 405. 77 FH 223. 00

HUNTER B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 222. 99

2211 NE 36TH ST STE 203 AC 92. 12 CL 5 56, 454 56, 454 445. 99 ROHOI C

POMPANO_ BEACH_ Fl-__ 330642011_0003237_ 00 1320

45-    -    -    -    25 TURKEY EGG RD 348, 100 38, 100 386, 200 3, 050. 98 ACCT-   524

BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 259, 880 DEFERRED 259, 880 2, 053. 05 FH 498. 97

HUNTER B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 498. 96

2211 NE 36TH ST STE 203 AC 111. 42 CL 6 88, 220 38, 100 126, 320 997. 93 ROV\ANTY

POMPANO_ BEACH_ Fl-__ 33064____________________ 2011_ 0003237_ 00________________________________________________   1322

1 9-    -    -    -    20- B COX ROAD 231 , 000 203, 1 00 434, 1 00 3-, -4-2-9-- 3-9.  ACCT-   764

BEVI LLE DOROTHY H DB264/ 142 128, 675 DEFERRED 128, 675 1 , 016. 53 FH 1 , 206. 43

20804 COX ROAD SH 1 , 206. 43

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 64. 52 CL 5 ZN 102, 325 203, 100 305, 425 2, 412. 86 NAMOZI NE

W_ 2008_ 0000041_ 00_ PL_ 264_/_ 142-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1329

67-  50 DEPOT ROAD 99, 000 99, 000 782. 10 ACCT-   758

BEVI LLE JAMES A JR 64, 548 DEFERRED 64, 548 509. 93 FH 136. 09

18407 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 136. 08

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 49. 50 CL 5 ZN 34, 452 34, 452 272. 17 SAPONY

2005_ 0000044_ 00..................................................................#--- 1330

1 , 818, 100 241 , 200 2, 059, 300 16, 268. 47

1 , 212, 51 5 1 , 212, 51 5 9, 578. 86

605, 585 241 , 200 846, 785 6, 689. 61

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

36, 000 1, 043, 000 980, 300
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69-    -    -    -    17 ROUTE 1 514, 300 86, 500 600, 800 4, 746. 32 ACCT-   759

BEVI LLE JAMES A JR 365, 473 DEFERRED 365, 473 2, 887. 24 FH 929. 54

18407 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 929. 54

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 224. 84 CL 6 148, 827 86, 500 235, 327 1 , 859. 08 SAPONY

2005_ 0000044_ 00..................................................................#... 1331

35-  34 VAUGHAN ROAD 188, 700 188, 700 1 , 490. 73 ACCT-   785

BI RDSALL CALVI N G I I I DB 240/ 120 1 35, 775 DEFERRED 1 35, 775 1 , 072. 62 FH 209. 06

9902 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 209. 05

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 77. 06 CL 5 52, 925 52, 925 418. 11 ROHOI C

DB_ 2014_ 0002529_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 2625.....................................................#--- 1361

35- 29 VAUGHAN ROAD 179, 200 179, 200 1 , 415. 68 ACCT-   829

BI RDSALL ORION L JR DB 200/ 106 125, 414 DEFERRED 125, 414 990. 77 FH 212. 46

11 CHATHAM LANE SH 212. 45

PALMYRA VA 22963 AC 87. 52 CL 5 53, 786 53, 786 424. 91 ROHOI C

1998_ 0000678_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 2625.....................................................#--- 1366

47-  54 GRAVELLY RUN 197, 500 197, 500 1 , 560. 25 ACCT-   806

BI RDSALL ORION L JR DB- 180/ 358 128, 060 DEFERRED 128, 060 1 , 011 . 67 FH 274. 29

11 CHATHAM LANE SH 274. 29

PALMYRA VA 22963 AC 99. 29 CL 5 ZN 69, 440 69, 440 548. 58 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002215_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 62.....................................................#--- 1367

35- 20 SO LEVEL ROAD 107, 400 107, 400 848. 46 ACCT-   792

BI RDSALL ORION L JR & MARGARET W 77, 493 DEFERRED 77, 493 612. 19 FH 118. 14

TRUSTEES ORION L BI RDSALL JR TRUST SH 118. 13

11 CHATHAM LANE AC 42. 97 CL 5 29, 907 29, 907 236. 27 ROHOI C

PALMYRA_ VA22963-------- ------------------ 2007_ 0005472_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- -------#--- 1368

46-    -    -    -    71 GRAVELLY RUN 114, 900 114, 900 907. 71 ACCT-   821

BI RDSALL ORION L JR & MARGARET W 74, 908 DEFERRED 74, 908 591 . 77 FH 157. 97

TRUSTEES ORION L BI RDSALL JR TRUST SH 157. 97

11 CHATHAM LANE AC 57. 46 CL 5 39, 992 39, 992 315. 94 ROV\ANTY

PALMYRA_ VA22963-------- ------------------ 2007_ 0005472_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- -------#--- 1371

47-    -    -    -    43- A GRAVELLY RUN 49, 900 49, 900 394. 21 ACCT-   805

BI RDSALL ORION L JR & MARGARET W 38, 326 DEFERRED 38, 326 302. 78 FH 45. 72

TRUSTEES ORION L BI RDSALL JR TRUST SH 45. 71

11 CHATHAM LANE AC 1 6. 63 CL 2 ZN 11 , 574 11 , 574 91 . 43 ROV\ANTY

PALMYRA_ VA22963-------- ------------------ 2007_ 0005472_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- -------#--- 1372

54-    -    -    -    31 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 261 , 000 261 , 000 2, 061 . 90 ACCT-     74

BISHOP JOHN SHANE & DAVW E 199, 630 DEFERRED 199, 630 1 , 577. 08 FH 242. 41

14667 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 242. 41

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 97. 00 CL 5 ZN 61 , 370 61 , 370 484. 82 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0002754_ 00..................................................................#--- 1415

2 NORTH SIDE RT 613 48, 900 48, 900 386. 31 ACCT- 12889

BISHOP JOYCE R BISHOP TRACT # 2 38, 595 DEFERRED 38, 595 304. 90 FH 40. 71

23610 DABNEY MILL ROAD DB277/ 407 SH 40. 70

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 16. 30 CL 2 ZN 10, 305 10, 305 81 . 41 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 277/_ 407........ PL_ 277_/_ 407.....................................................#--- 1418

70- 49- C DI - 49C 82, 200 270, 000 352, 200 2, 782. 38 ACCT- 18716

BISHOP ROGER D LIFE ESTATE C/ O 40, 878 DEFERRED 40, 878 322. 94 FH 1 , 229. 72

CHRI S OR VUHI TNEY RUDDI CK SH 1 , 229. 72

16900 BRANCHS RD AC 37. 37 CL 5 ZN 41 , 322 270, 000 311 , 322 2, 459. 44 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA 23840------------------------ DB_ 2016_ 0003676_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 1442

1 , 744, 000 356, 500 2, 100, 500 16, 593. 95

1 , 224, 552 1 , 224, 552 9, 673. 96

519, 448 356, 500 875, 948 6, 919. 99

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

98, 800 1, 400, 900 600, 800
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34-    -    -    -    30- F HATCHERS RUN 101 , 700 101 , 700 803. 43 ACCT- 18630

BISHOP W L L I AM E I I I TRACT 1 73, 394 DEFERRED 73, 394 579. 81 FH 111 . 81

4711 STONE GLEN DR SOUTHERN PORTION OF TM 34 SH 111 . 81

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 40. 67 CL 5 28, 306 28, 306 223. 62 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000205_ 00_ PL_ 2014/_ 205.....................................................#--- 1463

46- 47 VAUGHAN ROAD 529, 500 529, 500 4, 183. 05 ACCT-  4486

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC 283, 833 DEFERRED 283, 833 2, 242. 28 FH 970. 39

C/ O GEORGE ALLEN RAGSDALE SH 970. 38

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL AC 352. 97 CL 6 245, 667 245, 667 1 , 940. 77 ROV\ANTY

FABER_ VA22938------------------------- DB__ 333/_ 256-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1466

67-    -    - 44 LEW JONES ROAD 331 , 900 331 , 900 2, 622. 01 ACCT-  8808

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC DB 211/ 301 239, 499 DEFERRED 239, 499 1 , 892. 04 FH 364. 99

C/ O GEORGE ALLEN RAGSDALE SH 364. 98

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL AC 132. 76 CL 6 ZN 92, 401 92, 401 729. 97 SAPONY

FABER_ VA22938-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1467

67- C -  1-  A-     1 S- 1 B- A L- 1 7, 500 7, 500 59. 25 ACCT-  8809

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1468

S- 1 B- A L- 2 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18696

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1469

S- 1 B- A L- 3 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18697

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1470

S- 1 B- A L- 4 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18698

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1471

S- 2 B- A L- 18 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18699

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1472

S- 2 B- A L- 19 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18700

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1473

S- 2 B- A L- 20 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18701

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1474

1 , 01 5, 600 1 , 01 5, 600 8, 023. 24

646, 986 646, 986 5, 111 . 1 7

368, 614 368, 614 2, 912. 07

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

52, 500 101, 700 861 , 400



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 39

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

67- C -  2-  A-    21 S- 2 B- A L- 21 7, 500 7, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18702

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1475

S- 2 B- A L- 22 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18703

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1476

S- 2 B- C L- 1 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18704

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1477

S- 2 B- C L- 2 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18705

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1478

S- 2 B- C L- 3 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18706

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1479

S- 2 B- C L- 4 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18707

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1480

S- 2 B- C L- 5 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18708

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1481

S- 2 B- C L- 6 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18709

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1482

SEC 3 BK B LTS 3 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT-  8810

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1483

SEC 3 BK B LT 4 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18675

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1484

75, 000 75, 000 592. 50

71 , 800 71 , 800 567. 20

3, 200 3, 200 25. 30

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

75, 000
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67- C -  3-  B-     5 SEC 3 BK B LT 5 7, 500 7, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18676

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1485

SEC 3 BK B LT 6 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18677

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1486

SEC 3 BK B LT 7 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18678

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 117 DEFERRED 7, 117 56. 22 FH 1 . 52

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 51

FABER VA 22938 AC 55 CL 2 ZN 383 383 3. 03 SAPONY

9--- 1487

SEC 3 BK B LT 8 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18679

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1488

SEC 3 BK B LT 9 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18680

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 068 DEFERRED 7, 068 55. 84 FH 1 . 71

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 70

FABER VA 22938 AC 62 CL 2 ZN 432 432 3. 41 SAPONY

9--- 1489

SEC 3 BK B LT 10 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18681

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 103 DEFERRED 7, 103 56. 11 FH 1 . 57

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 57

FABER VA 22938 AC 57 CL 2 ZN 397 397 3. 14 SAPONY

9--- 1490

SEC 3 BK B LT 11 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18682

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 152 DEFERRED 7, 152 56. 50 FH 1 . 38

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 37

FABER VA 22938 AC 50 CL 2 ZN 348 348 2. 75 SAPONY

9--- 1491

SEC 3 BK B LT 12 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18683

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1492

SEC 3 BK B LT 13 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18684

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 068 DEFERRED 7, 068 55. 84 FH 1 . 71

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 70

FABER VA 22938 AC 62 CL 2 ZN 432 432 3. 41 SAPONY

1493

SEC 3 BK B LT 14 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18685

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1494

75, 000 75, 000 592. 50

71 , 408 71 , 408 564. 11

3, 592 3, 592 28. 39

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

75, 000
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67- C -  3-  B-    15 SEC 3 BK B LT 15 7, 500 7, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18686

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1495

SEC 3 BK M LT 7 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18687

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 208 DEFERRED 7, 208 56. 94 FH 1 . 16

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 15

FABER VA 22938 AC 42 CL 2 ZN 292 292 2. 31 SAPONY

1496

SEC 3 BK M LT 8 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18688

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 055 DEFERRED 7, 055 55. 73 FH 1 . 76

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 76

FABER VA 22938 AC 64 CL 2 ZN 445 445 3. 52 SAPONY

9--- 1497

SEC 3 BK M LT 9 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18689

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1498

SEC 3 BK M LT 10 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18690

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1499

SEC 3 BK M LT 11 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18691

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 034 DEFERRED 7, 034 55. 57 FH 1 . 84

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 84

FABER VA 22938 AC 67 CL 2 ZN 466 466 3. 68 SAPONY

9--- 1500

SEC 3 BK M LT 12 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18692

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1501

SEC 3 BK M LT 13 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18693

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1502

SEC 3 BK M LT 14 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18694

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

1503

SEC 3 BK M LT 15 7-, 500 7-, 500 59. 25 ACCT- 18695

BLACKSTONE TIMBER COMPANY INC LEW JONES VI LL 7, 180 DEFERRED 7, 180 56. 72 FH 1 . 27

6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL DB 211/ 341 SH 1 . 26

FABER VA 22938 AC 46 CL 2 ZN 320 320 2. 53 SAPONY

9--- 1504

75, 000 75, 000 592. 50

71 , 557 71 , 557 565. 28

3, 443 3, 443 27. 22

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

75, 000



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 42

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

49-    -    -    -     4- A CHURCH ROAD 59, 500 10, 000 69, 500 549. 05 ACCT-   914

BLAHA ADOLPH F JR OR V\ANDA 19, 166 DEFERRED 19, 166 151 . 41 FH 198. 82

14009 GATEV\OOD RD SH 198. 82

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10. 95 CL 2 ZN 40, 334 10, 000 50, 334 397. 64 ROHOI C

P-- 2009_ 0001124_ 00..................................................................#--- 1517

34-  70 GRAVELLY RUN 329, 900 329, 900 2, 606. 21 ACCT-  6643

BLAHA ERIC MATTHEW 284, 916 DEFERRED 284, 916 2, 250. 84 FH 177. 69

10200 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 177. 68

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 89. 61 CL 5 ZN 44, 984 44, 984 355. 37 ROV\ANTY

77------------       
DB_ 2015_ 0003220_ 00_ PL_ 354_/_ 114.....................................................#--- 1521

17- 20 HATCHERS RUN 124, 700 179, 300 304, 000 2, 401 . 60 ACCT-  5452

BLAHA JOHN R JR & AMY S 83, 610 DEFERRED 83, 610 660. 52 FH 870. 54

7512 COURTHOUSE RD SH 870. 54

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30. 08 CL 5 ZN 41 , 090 179, 300 220, 390 1 , 741 . 08 NAMOZI NE

2002_ 0002693_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 1523

34- 67 VAUGHAN ROAD 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT-   925

BLAHA LOUI S JOSEPH JR & DAVI D EARL 54, 877 DEFERRED 54, 877 433. 53 FH 30. 11

3243 LONGHORN DRIVE SH 30. 11

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 15. 62 CL 2 ZN 7, 623 7, 623 60. 22 ROHOI C

2004_ 0000024_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1526

34-  70- A LAUREL FARMS OFF ROUTE 61 28, 100 71 , 200 99, 300 784. 47 ACCT- 14553

BLAHA NINA MAYBELL ATKI NSON 7, 114 DEFERRED 7, 114 56. 20 FH 364. 14

10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 364. 13

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 3. 02 CL 2 ZN 20, 986 71 , 200 92, 186 728. 27 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/-- 86........ PL_ 354_/_ 114.....................................................#--- 1527

34-  70- B SOUTH SIDE OF RT 613 28, 300 108, 100 1 36, 400 1 , 077. 56 ACCT- 18859

BLAHA NINA MAYBELL ATKI NSON LOT B 7, 290 DEFERRED 7, 290 57. 59 FH 509. 99

10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 509. 98

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 3. 07 CL 2 ZN 21 , 010 1 08, 1 00 1 29, 1 10 1 , 019. 97 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 2017/_ 122-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1528

34-  71- M PARCEL 2 SOUTHERN SI DE RT 105, 800 105, 800 835. 82 ACCT- 16039

BLAHA NINA MAYBELL ATKINSON 91 , 132 DEFERRED 91 , 132 719. 94 FH 57. 94

10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 57. 94

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 29. 96 CL 5 ZN 14, 668 14, 668 115. 88 ROV\ANTY

VD_ 2016_ 0000086_ 00_ PL_ 258-/-- 33-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1529

46-  72 VAUGHAN ROAD 56, 000 11 , 100 67, 100 530. 09 ACCT-   930

BLAIR ALEXANDER B & BARBARA L DB 229/ 125 36, 512 DEFERRED 36, 512 288. 44 FH 120. 83

10506 KRENMORE LANE SH 120. 82

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 28. 00 CL 5 19, 488 11 , 1 00 30, 588 241 . 65 ROV\ANTY

1535

55-    -    -    -    32 ROCKY RUN 146-, 800 106-, 000 252-, 800 1 ,- 997. 12 ACCT-   932

BLAI R JAMES A 99, 111 DEFERRED 99, 111 782. 98 FH 607. 07

13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 607. 07

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 47, 689 106, 000 1 53, 689 1 , 214. 1 4 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000053_ 00..................................................................#... 1536

56-  39 STONY CREEK 233, 000 24, 900 257, 900 2, 037. 41 ACCT-   933

BLAI R JAMES A DB 239/ 355 162, 988 DEFERRED 162, 988 1 , 287. 61 FH 374. 90

13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 374. 90

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 87. 49 CL 5 70, 012 24, 900 94, 912 749. 80 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000053_ 00..................................................................#... 1537

1 , 1 74, 600 510, 600 1 , 685, 200 1 3, 31 3. 08

846, 716 846, 716 6, 689. 06

327, 884 510, 600 838, 484 6, 624. 02

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

367, 700 1, 31 7, 500



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 43

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

56-    -    -    -    40 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 647 140, 500 140, 500 1 , 109. 95 ACCT-   934

BLAI R JAMES A DB- 017/ 238 108, 005 DEFERRED 108, 005 853. 24 FH 128. 36

13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 128. 35

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 53. 10 CL 5 32, 495 32, 495 256. 71 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000053_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 3696.....................................................#--- 1538

38-   7 GRUBBY ROAD 96, 900 1 1 7, 800 214, 700 1 , 696. 1 3 ACCT-   938

BLAI R ROBERT CURTI S JR &       56, 285 DEFERRED 56, 285 444. 65 FH 625. 74

MCLOUGHLI N BETTY KAY BLAI R SH 625. 74

2402 GRUBBY ROAD AC 35. 20 CL 5 40, 615 117, 800 158, 415 1 , 251 . 48 DARVILLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 2003_ 0000085_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 1543

38-    -    -    -    18 GRUBBY ROAD 121 , 300 121 , 300 958. 27 ACCT-   937

BLAI R ROBERT CURTI S JR &       87, 544 DEFERRED 87, 544 691 . 60 FH 133. 34

MCLOUGHLI N BETTY KAY BLAI R SH 133. 33

2402 W GRUBBY RD AC 48. 50 CL 5 ZN 33, 756 33, 756 266. 67 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 2003_ 0000085_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 1544

36-    -    -    -     2- C PARCEL 1 HALIFAX ROAD 41 , 300 41 , 300 326. 27 ACCT-   990

BLAZEK GLENN E OR SUE R 26, 921 DEFERRED 26, 921 212. 68 FH 56. 80

100 HERW G BLUFF RD SH 56. 79

SLI DELL LA 70461- 5044 AC 20. 66 CL 5 14, 379 14, 379 113. 59 ROHOI C

2010_ 0002088_ 00_ PL- 9.../-- 96-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1595

36-   3- C HALI FAX ROAD 20, 200 20, 200 159. 58 ACCT-   993

BLAZEK GLENN E OR SUE R RT 460 14, 576 DEFERRED 14, 576 115. 15 FH 22. 22

100 HERW G BLUFF RD SH 22. 21

SLI DELL LA 70461- 5044 AC 8. 08 CL 2 5, 624 5, 624 44. 43 ROHOI C

2010_ 0002088_ 00_ PL- 6--_/_ 119-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1596

73-  1 8 WEST SIDE OF STATE RT 670 225, 300 225, 300 1 , 779. 87 ACCT-  7498

BLI XT LEI F ANDERS OR MI RI AM EI LEEN 144, 966 DEFERRED 144, 966 1 , 145. 23 FH 317. 32

PO BOX 208 SH 317. 32

QUI NTON VA 23141- 3155 AC 101. 00 CL 6 ZN 80, 334 80, 334 634. 64 ROV\ANTY

2018_ 0000887_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 887.....................................................#--- 1605

46-   1- Z WEST SI DE RT 660 73, 300 73, 300 579. 07 ACCT- 16424

BOGUE JOHN PARCEL G 52, 907 DEFERRED 52, 907 417. 97 FH 80. 55

2482 MIRY RUN RD SH 80. 55

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 29. 30 CL 5 20, 393 20, 393 161 . 10 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0001334_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 114.....................................................#--- 1629

70- 21 NORTH SIDE OF RT 650 276, 500 276, 500 2, 184. 35 ACCT-  1025

BOISSEAU FARM LLC 180, 264 DEFERRED 180, 264 1 , 424. 09 FH 380. 13

C/ O STEPHEN D HOVWELL SH 380. 13

3608 BUCHANAN COURT AC 138. 27 CL 6 ZN 96, 236 96, 236 760. 26 ROV\ANTY

RICHMOND_ VA23233-------- ----------------- 2006_ 0002960_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1632

93-    -    -    -    35- A VWALKERS MILL ROAD 14, 400 14, 400 113. 76 ACCT-  5994

BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC 13, 704 DEFERRED 13, 704 108. 26 FH 2. 75

17716 BOLSTERS ROAD SH 2. 75

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 1. 00 CL 2 ZN 696 696 5. 50 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0003764_ 00..................................................................#--- 1655

100- 22 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 617 180, 300 2, 900 183, 200 1 , 447. 28 ACCT-   479

BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC 105, 566 DEFERRED 105, 566 833. 97 FH 306. 66

17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 306. 65

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 96. 57 CL 5 ZN 74, 734 2, 900 77, 634 613. 31 SAPONY

2011_ 0003312_ 00..................................................................#--- 1656

1 , 190, 000 120, 700 1 , 310, 700 10, 354. 53

790, 738 790, 738 6, 246. 84

399, 262 120, 700 519, 962 4, 107. 69

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

34, 600 774, 300 501 , 800
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100-    -    -    -    23 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 617 211 , 600 211 , 600 1 , 671 . 64 ACCT-   470

BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC 157, 897 DEFERRED 157, 897 1 , 247. 39 FH 212. 13

17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 212. 12

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 80. 97 CL 5 ZN 53, 703 53, 703 424. 25 SAPONY

2011_ 0003312_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1658

100- 23- B ROUTE 617 9, 200 9, 200 72. 68 ACCT-  7795

BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC DB215/ 220 8, 490 DEFERRED 8, 490 67. 07 FH 2. 81

17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 2. 80

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 1. 02 CL 2 ZN 710 710 5. 61 SAPONY

2011_ 0003311_ 00..................................................................#... 1659

69-  38- B PARCEL A & B RT 658 141 , 400 141 , 400 1 , 117. 06 ACCT- 13522

BOLTE CAROLINE BLANDFORD ADDI TI ONAL PROPERTI ES 102, 034 DEFERRED 102, 034 806. 07 FH 155. 50

C/ O CAROLINE BOLTE CARDVeELL SH 155. 49

7424 TANGLEV\OOD ROAD AC 56. 56 CL 5 39, 366 39, 366 310. 99 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23225-------- ----------------- 1999_ 0000021_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1660

96-    -    -    -     8 SAPONY CREEK 153, 000 153, 000 1 , 208. 70 ACCT-  1105

BONNER SOUTHALL VI RGI NIA 128, 112 DEFERRED 128, 112 1 , 012. 08 FH 98. 31

10533 RUNNYMEADE DR SH 98. 31

GLEN ALLEN VA 23059 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 888 24, 888 196. 62 SAPONY

2005_ 0000101_ 00..................................................................#--- 1698

6 WEST SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT- 18356

BONNER VI RGI E E PARCEL 6 47, 619 DEFERRED 47, 619 376. 19 FH 72. 61

1509 FLOYD ST SH 72. 60

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 26. 41 CL 5 ZN 18, 381 18, 381 145. 21 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0003063_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 738.....................................................#--- 1702

84-   8 STAGE ROAD 346, 000 6, 500 352, 500 2, 784. 75 ACCT- 11595

BOSUHODO. 1 LLC ET ALS C/ O W 8269 249, 484 DEFERRED 249, 484 1 , 970. 92 FH 406. 92

VWI SPERI NG OAK FARMS SH 406. 91

315 HIGHLAND AVE AC 123. 19 CL 6 ZN 96, 516 6, 500 103, 016 813. 83 SAPONY

COLONIAL_ HEIGHTS_ VA23834 DB_ 2018_ 0001673_ 00 1754

29-    -    -    -    49- A RT F806 78, 1 00 1 66, 200 244, 300 1 , 929. 97 ACCT-  1148

BOTTOMS JOHN E & RHONDA W DB207/ 314 43, 368 DEFERRED 43, 368 342. 61 FH 793. 68

11913 VWALKERS LANE SH 793. 68

FORD VA 23850 AC 25. 04 CL 5 34, 732 166, 200 200, 932 1 , 587. 36 NAMOZI NE

1763

55-    -    -    -    35 ROCKY RUN 265-, 800 103-, 900 369-, 700 2-, 920.--63 ACCT-  4546

BOURLI ER JONATHAN P 179, 648 DEFERRED 179, 648 1 , 419. 22 FH 750. 71

15611 GLEBE RD SH 750. 70

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 109. 00 CL 6 ZN 86, 1 52 103, 900 190, 052 1 , 501 . 41 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0000574_ 00_ PL_ 564_/_ 293............................................... 200...#--- 1767

16- 15 SPAI NS ROAD 62, 700 251 , 100 313, 800 2, 479. 02 ACCT-  4815

BOVWEN DONALD GENE & BEVERLY LEE 26, 406 DEFERRED 26, 406 208. 61 FH 1 , 135. 21

6408 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 1 , 1 35. 20

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 19. 85 CL 2 ZN 36, 294 251 , 100 287, 394 2, 270. 41 NAMOZI NE

2001_ 0001518_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1772

65-  13 B NORTH SIDE OF STATE RT 69 1 35, 600 1 35, 600 1 , 071 . 24 ACCT- 18469

BOVWEN JOHN W OR KAREN G PARCEL B 86, 786 DEFERRED 86, 786 685. 61 FH 192. 82

5002 CRYORS LN SH 192. 81

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76. 20 CL 5 ZN A2 48, 814 48, 814 385. 63 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0002638_ 00_ PL_ 2011/_ 489.....................................................#--- 1774

1 , 469, 400 527, 700 1 , 997, 1 00 1 5, 777. 09

1 , 029, 844 1 , 029, 844 8, 1 35. 77

439, 556 527, 700 967, 256 7, 641 . 32

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

323, 000 951, 900 722, 200
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65-    -    -    -    28- A ROUTE 40 271 , 300 263, 200 534, 500 4, 222. 55 ACCT-  1168

BOV\EN LORETTA H & HARRISON BONNIE DB- 1 62/ 236 1 87, 633 DEFERRED 1 87, 633 1 , 482. 30 FH 1 , 370. 1 3

BOV\EN SH 1 , 370. 1 2

18817 OLD CRYORS RD AC 77. 50 CL 5 ZN 83, 667 263, 200 346, 867 2, 740. 25 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 2015_ 0003447_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-__ 1776

65-    -    -    -    28- C EAST SIDE RT 40 30, 200 30, 200 238. 58 ACCT- 13788

BOV\EN LORETTA H & HARRISON BONNIE 24, 938 DEFERRED 24, 938 197. 01 FH 20. 79

BOV\EN SH 20. 78

18817 OLD CRYORS RD AC 7. 56 CL 2 ZN 5, 262 5, 262 41 . 57 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 2015_ 0003447_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-__ 1777

40-    -    -    -    16 GRUBBY ROAD 213, 200 50, 100 263, 300 2, 080. 07 ACCT-  1209

BOZE ANNIE L ESTATE DB 198/ 182 1 37, 323 DEFERRED 1 37, 323 1 , 084. 85 FH 497. 61

C/ O RANCE BOZE HAUSER SH 497. 61

P O BOX 55 AC 78. 19 CL 5 75, 877 50, 100 125, 977 995. 22 DARVI LLS

SEAFORD_ VA23696 V\B_ 2012_ 0000006_ 00_ PL_ 198_/_ 192-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1815

45-    -  5-    -     1 TURKEY EGG ROAD 26, 000 58, 500 84, 500 667. 55 ACCT-  1213

BRADFORD DAVID G &  PARCEL Al 4, 940 DEFERRED 4, 940 39. 03 FH 314. 26

CARLSON BRADFORD GRACE M SH 314. 26

18810 TURKEY EGG ROAD AC 3. 00 CL 2 21 , 060 58, 500 79, 560 628. 52 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2007_ 0003689_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 117-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1830

2 TURKEY EGG ROAD 44, 500 241 , 200 285, 700 2, 257. 03 ACCT-  1214

BRADFORD DAVID G &  PARCEL A2 19, 918 DEFERRED 19, 918 157. 35 FH 1 , 049. 84

CARLSON BRADFORD GRACE M SH 1 , 049. 84

18810 TURKEY EGG ROAD AC 1 0. 08 CL 2 24, 582 241 , 200 265, 782 2, 099. 68 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2007_ 0003689_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 117-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1831

54- 23 ROCKY RUN CREEK 158, 200 158, 200 1 , 249. 78 ACCT-  1268

BRANCH FARMS LLC 113, 736 DEFERRED 113, 736 898. 51 FH 175. 64

15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 175. 63

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 65. 00 CL 5 ZN 44, 464 44, 464 351 . 27 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0000136_ 00_ PL- 8... --- 4-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1858

54- 23- C ROUTE 622 20. 6  & 1. 23 AC 54, 600 54, 600 431 . 34 ACCT- 14075

BRANCH FARMS LLC TV\O TRACTS 39, 406 DEFERRED 39, 406 311 . 31 FH 60. 02

15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 60. 01

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 21. 83 CL 5 ZN 15, 194 15, 194 120. 03 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0000136_ 00_ PL_ 321_/_ 211-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1859

30-  18 POOR HOUSE ROAD 100, 000 100, 000 790. 00 ACCT-  1251

BRANCH MARY C 72, 160 DEFERRED 72, 160 570. 06 FH 109. 97

C/ O DELORES BRANCH SH 109. 97

5115 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD AC 40. 00 CL 5 27, 840 27, 840 219. 94 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1880

38-    -    -    -     8- A GRUBBY ROAD 71 , 500 210, 900 282, 400 2, 230. 96 ACCT-  1279

BRANDON BRENDA LYNDE DB- 193/ 330 46, 103 DEFERRED 46, 103 364. 21 FH 933. 38

2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 933. 37

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 18. 80 CL 2 ZN 25, 397 210, 900 236, 297 1 , 866. 75 DARVI LLS

1896

B ST RT 639 172-, 600 172-, 600 1-, 363.--54 ACCT-  1275

BRANDON BRENDA LYNDE 134, 820 DEFERRED 134, 820 1 , 065. 08 FH 149. 23

2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 149. 23

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 66. 65 CL 5 37, 780 37, 780 298. 46 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0002904_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 138.....................................................#--- 1897

1 , 1 42, 1 00 823, 900 1 , 966, 000 1 5, 531 . 40

780, 977 780, 977 6, 169. 71

361 , 1 23 823, 900 1 , 1 85, 023 9, 361 . 69

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

682, 800 1, 283, 200
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38-    -  1-    -     C VWITE OAK CREEK 40, 100 40, 100 316. 79 ACCT-  1276

BRANDON BRENDA LYNDE ST RT 639 28, 943 DEFERRED 28, 943 228. 65 FH 44. 07

2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 44. 07

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 16. 03 CL 2 ZN 11 , 157 11 , 157 88. 14 DARVILLS

1997_ 0002904_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 138----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 1898

D ST RT 642 10, 500 10, 500 82. 95 ACCT-  1277

BRANDON BRENDA LYNDE 8, 071 DEFERRED 8, 071 63. 76 FH 9. 60

2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 9. 59

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 49 CL 2 ZN 2, 429 2, 429 19. 19 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0002904_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 138----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 1899

25- 20 GRUBBY ROAD 28, 600 28, 600 225. 94 ACCT- 11748

BRANDON CARLA W 18, 633 DEFERRED 18, 633 147. 20 FH 39. 37

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 39. 37

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 32 CL 2 9, 967 9, 967 78. 74 DARVI LLS

2009_ 0001253_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 1253----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 1901

25- 20- A GRUBBY RD 28, 600 28, 600 225. 94 ACCT- 11749

BRANDON CARLA W 18, 633 DEFERRED 18, 633 147. 20 FH 39. 37

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 39. 37

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 32 CL 2 9, 967 9, 967 78. 74 DARVI LLS

2009_ 0001253_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 1253-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1902

25- 21 COX ROAD 170, 400 170, 400 1 , 346. 16 ACCT- 11750

BRANDON CARLA W 110, 779 DEFERRED 110, 779 875. 15 FH 235. 51

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 235. 50

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 91. 82 CL 5 59, 621 59, 621 471 . 01 DARVI LLS

2009_ 0001253_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 1253.....................................................#--- 1903

25- 22 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 146, 600 146, 600 1 , 158. 14 ACCT-  4161

BRANDON CARLA W 78, 573 DEFERRED 78, 573 620. 73 FH 268. 71

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 268. 70

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 97. 74 CL 5 68, 027 68, 027 537. 41 DARVI LLS

2008_ 0001769_ 00..................................................................#... 1904

38-   8- B GRUBBY ROAD 52, 300 52, 300 413. 17 ACCT-  1285

BRANDON CARLA W 40, 420 DEFERRED 40, 420 319. 32 FH 46. 93

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 46. 92

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 1 8. 50 CL 2 ZN 11 , 880 11 , 880 93. 85 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0002333_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1905

38-   9 GRUBBY ROAD 104, 200 104, 200 823. 18 ACCT-  5646

BRANDON CARLA W PARCEL A & B 63, 922 DEFERRED 63, 922 504. 98 FH 159. 10

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 159. 10

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 57. 87 CL 5 ZN 40, 278 40, 278 318. 20 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0002682_ 00_ PL_ 15--/-- 73-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1906

38-   9- B PARCEL 2 61 , 100 61 , 100 482. 69 ACCT- 16496

BRANDON CARLA W 44, 104 DEFERRED 44, 104 348. 42 FH 67. 14

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 67. 13

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 24. 42 CL 5 ZN 16, 996 16, 996 134. 27 DARVI LLS

DB__ 414/-- 95------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1907

38-  10 GRUBBY ROAD 286, 000 286, 000 2, 259. 40 ACCT-  1288

BRANDON CARLA W PARCEL A 224, 598 DEFERRED 224, 598 1 , 774. 32 FH 242. 54

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 242. 54

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 98. 00 CL 5 ZN 61 , 402 61 , 402 485. 08 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0000373_ 00_ PL_--_ 1/_ 468----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 1908

928, 400 928, 400 7, 334. 36

636, 676 636, 676 5, 029. 73

291 , 724 291 , 724 2, 304. 63

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

160, 100 768, 300
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38-    -  1-    -     E ST RT 642 292, 600 310, 500 603, 100 4, 764. 49 ACCT-  1286

BRANDON CARLA W 218, 344 DEFERRED 218, 344 1 , 724. 92 FH 1 , 519. 79

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 1 , 519. 78

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 97. 28 CL 5 74, 256 310, 500 384, 756 3, 039. 57 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0002333_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 138----------------------------------------------- 000---#--- 1910

42-  37- F EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 611 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT- 17994

BRANDON CARLA W 46, 080 DEFERRED 46, 080 364. 03 FH 54. 99

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 54. 98

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0004225_ 00_ PL_ 2007/ 4225.....................................................#--- 1912

43-   1 VWI TE OAK ROAD 293, 100 56, 500 349, 600 2, 761 . 84 ACCT- 11410

BRANDON CARLA W 223, 614 DEFERRED 223, 614 1 , 766. 55 FH 497. 65

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 497. 64

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 93. 00 CL 5 69, 486 56, 500 125, 986 995. 29 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0005197_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 347-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1913

43-  11 VWITE OAK ROAD 261 , 000 261 , 000 2, 061 . 90 ACCT- 11758

BRANDON CARLA W 1 93, 226 DEFERRED 1 93, 226 1 , 526. 49 FH 267. 71

3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 267. 70

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 100. 00 CL 6 67, 774 67, 774 535. 41 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0005508_ 00_ PL_ 63__/_ 106-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1914

38-  1O A GRUBBY ROAD 1 1 5, 500 58, 900 1 74, 400 1 , 377. 76 ACCT-  1273

BRANDON CARLTON B & KENNEY 70, 356 DEFERRED 70, 356 555. 81 FH 410. 98

LINDA B SH 410. 97

P O BOX 115 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 45, 144 58, 900 104, 044 821 . 95 DARVI LLS

W LSONS_ VA 23894----------------------- DB__ 313/_ 113-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 1915

38-    -    -    -    10- B SOUTH OF GRUBBY ROAD AND 332, 300 332, 300 2, 625. 17 ACCT- 15384

BRANDON J HOVWRD & DOUGLAS W &       EAST OF WILSON ROAD 255, 800 DEFERRED 255, 800 2, 020. 82 FH 302. 18

CARLTON B JR & KENNEY,  LINDA B SH 302. 17

P.  O.  BOX 115 AC 118. 50 CL 6 ZN 76, 500 76, 500 604. 35 DARVI LLS

W LSONS_ VA23894 1997_ 0000373_ 00_ PL___ 42/_ 1571 1916

18-    -    -    -    46- A N & W RR 1 85, 000 1 85, 000 1 , 461 . 50 ACCT-  1271

BRANDON JOSEPH H JR & HUNTER B 133, 496 DEFERRED 133, 496 1 , 054. 62 FH 203. 44

C/ O JOSEPH H BRANDON JR SH 203. 44

862 VEST OCEAN VI EW AVE AC 74. 00 CL 5 ZN 51 , 504 51 , 504 406. 88 NAMOZI NE

NORFOLK_ VA 23503 W_ 2008_ 0000037_ 00_ PL_ 189_/    92-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1918

18-    - 1 5-    -     1 SOUTHSI DE OF ROUTE 689 101 , 400 26, 100 127, 500 1 , 007. 25 ACCT- 17983

BRANDON REALTY LLC 69, 827 DEFERRED 69, 827 551 . 63 FH 227. 81

1940 LAUDERDALE DR APT 202 SH 227. 81

RICHMOND VA 23238 AC 22. 16 CL 5 ZN 31 , 573 26, 100 57, 673 455. 62 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 472/_ 221........ PL_ 17__/_ 580.....................................................#--- 1921

78-   7 BEAVER ROAD 20, 500 20, 500 161 . 95 ACCT-  1634

BREV\STER JOSEPH LEE & ANNE 14, 793 DEFERRED 14, 793 116. 86 FH 22. 55

MARI A SH 22. 54

2472 RED OAK ROAD AC 8. 20 CL 2 ZN 5, 707 5, 707 45. 09 DARVI LLS

RAV\LINGS_ VA__ 23876 2000_ 0001581_ 00_ PL_ 481_/_ 286-----------------------------------------------------#___ 1952

78- 10 BEAVER POND 119, 300 3, 000 122, 300 966. 17 ACCT-  1638

BREV\STER JOSEPH LEE & ANNE 98, 232 DEFERRED 98, 232 776. 03 FH 95. 07

MARI A SH 95. 07

2472 RED OAK ROAD AC 39. 75 CL 5 ZN 21 , 068 3, 000 24, 068 1 90. 1 4 DARVI LLS

RAV\LINGS_ VA__ 23876------------------------- 2000_ 0001581_ 00_ PL- 3---/-- 19-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1953

1 , 780, 700 455, 000 2, 235, 700 17, 662. 03

1 , 323, 768 1 , 323, 768 10, 457. 76

456, 932 455, 000 911 , 932 7, 204. 27

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

20, 500 1, 621, 900 593, 300
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79-    -    -    -    11- B RT 610 PARCEL A 29, 300 29, 300 231 . 47 ACCT- 11228

BRI A MARY W & RI CHARD J DB- 188/ 284 27, 079 DEFERRED 27, 079 213. 92 FH 8. 78

20605 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 8. 77

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 4. 19 CL 2 ZN 2, 221 2, 221 17. 55 SAPONY

2011_ 0000100_ 00_ PL_ 188_/_ 283-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1956

79-  11- A ROUTE 610 PARCEL B 28, 400 28, 400 224. 36 ACCT-  8082

BRI A RI CHARD J  & MARY W 26, 253 DEFERRED 26, 253 207. 40 FH 8. 48

20605 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 8. 48

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 4. 05 CL 2 ZN 2, 147 2, 147 16. 96 SAPONY

2000_ 0000780_ 00_ PL_ 188_/_ 283-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1957

79-  11 BASKERVI LLE MILL ROAD 244, 400 195, 700 440, 100 3, 476. 79 ACCT-  8083

BRI A RI CHARD J OR MARY W 1 54, 357 DEFERRED 1 54, 357 1 , 219. 42 FH 1 , 1 28. 69

20605 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 1 , 128. 68

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 111. 16 CL 6 ZN 90, 043 195, 700 285, 743 2, 257. 37 SAPONY

2009_ 0001724_ 00_ PL_ 188_/_ 283-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1958

15- 20 KITTS BRANCH 411 , 600 411 , 600 3, 251 . 64 ACCT-   198

BRIAN CALHOUN LLC 164, 556 DEFERRED 164, 556 1 , 299. 99 FH 975. 83

7740 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 975. 82

ALBERTA VA 23821 AC 392. 50 CL 6 ZN 247, 044 247, 044 1 , 951 . 65 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0003635_ 00_ PL- 2... L-- 74-----------------------------------------------------#--- 1959

70- 60- A PART OF HAMILTON 334, 400 334, 400 2, 641 . 76 ACCT-  4216

BRIAN CALHOUN LLC ARMS TRACT TRACT 360 179, 262 DEFERRED 179, 262 1 , 416. 17 FH 612. 80

7740 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 612. 79

ALBERTA VA 23821 AC 222. 90 CL 6 ZN 155, 138 155, 138 1 , 225. 59 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0000534_ 00_ PL- 1.../_ 350.....................................................#... 1960

67-  31 LEW JONES ROAD 205, 800 162, 800 368, 600 2, 911 . 94 ACCT-  9162

BRI LL CLAI RE R V\ALKER 109, 553 DEFERRED 109, 553 865. 47 FH 1 , 023. 24

9307 LEW JONES RD SH 1 , 023. 23

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 67. 70 CL 5 ZN 96, 247 162, 800 259, 047 2, 046. 47 SAPONY

2002_ 0000060_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 034---#--- 1987

2 DEW TT- DI V OF LAND 64, 300 64, 300 507. 97 ACCT-  3987

BROCKVbELL A SCOTT & MICHELLE F PARCEL B 46, 399 DEFERRED 46, 399 366. 55 FH 70. 71

15814 GLEBE ROAD SH 70. 71

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 25. 72 CL 5 17, 901 17, 901 141 . 42 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0000908_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 129-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2001

42- 24 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 327, 000 99, 200 426, 200 3, 366. 98 ACCT-  2393

BROCKVbELL DONNA W & CONNELLY JAMES 225, 744 DEFERRED 225, 744 1 , 783. 38 FH 791 . 80

S & CONNELLY ELIZABETH S SH 791 . 80

13703 GLEBE RD AC 168. 15 CL 6 101 , 256 99, 200 200, 456 1 , 583. 60 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA 23840------------------------ V\B_ 2015/_ 139------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2004

18-    -    -    -    40 HATCHERS RUN PART 2 122, 400 122, 400 966. 96 ACCT-  1350

BROOKS JOSEPH M JR DB 246/ 57 90, 369 DEFERRED 90, 369 713. 92 FH 126. 52

4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 126. 52

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 47. 62 CL 5 ZN 32, 031 32, 031 253. 04 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 10-- L-- ii-----------------------------------------------------#---2029

18- 44 RI VER ROAD PARCEL 4 86, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT-  1351

BROOKS JOSEPH M JR DB 246/ 57 65, 124 DEFERRED 65, 124 514. 48 FH 82. 46

4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 82. 46

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32. 38 CL 5 ZN 20, 876 20, 876 164. 92 NAMOZI NE

2030

1 , 853, 600 457, 700 2, 311 , 300 18, 259. 27

1 , 088, 696 1 , 088, 696 8, 600. 70

764, 904 457, 700 1 , 222, 604 9, 658. 57

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

57, 700 641, 300 1 , 612, 300
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18-    -    -    -    45 HATCHERS RUN PART 1 64, 800 64, 800 511 . 92 ACCT-  1352

BROOKS JOSEPH M JR DB 246/ 57 42, 264 DEFERRED 42, 264 333. 89 FH 89. 02

4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 89. 01

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32. 38 CL 5 ZN 22, 536 22, 536 178. 03 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 10--/-- ll-----------------------------------------------------#---2031

72- 43------------------------- FLAT----F-OOT----ROAD--------       142, 800 500 143, 300 1 , 132. 07 ACCT-  9318

BROWN CATHERINE R OR OLLI E 76, 541 DEFERRED 76, 541 604. 67 FH 263. 70

18512 ROLLI NGSI DE DRIVE SH 263. 70

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23834 AC 95. 20 CL 5 ZN 66, 259 500 66, 759 527. 40 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0002425_ 00_ PL- 2.../--- 3.....................................................#--- 2093

33- 21- A EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 660 36, 600 36, 600 289. 14 ACCT- 18960

BROWN DOUGLAS 9, 143 DEFERRED 9, 143 72. 23 FH 108. 46

10009 QUAKER RD SH 108. 45

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 84 CL 2 27, 457 27, 457 216. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0000586_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 586.....................................................#--- 2113

33- 21 EAST SIDE RT 660 114, 600 114, 600 905. 34 ACCT- 14890

BROWN L DOUGLAS 93, 658 DEFERRED 93, 658 739. 90 FH 82. 72

10009 QUAKER RD SH 82. 72

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 57 CL 5 20, 942 20, 942 165. 44 ROV\ANTY

79--------------    
DB__ 378/-- 97........ PL_ 378-/-- 97.....................................................#--- 2138

19-   3 RIVER 292, 100 191 , 900 484, 000 3, 823. 60 ACCT-  6700

BROWN R KENNETH OR LI NDA M DB 219/ 127 198, 737 DEFERRED 198, 737 1 , 570. 02 FH 1 , 126. 79

19416 RI VER ROAD SH 1 , 1 26. 79

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 88. 18 CL 5 ZN 93, 363 191 , 900 285, 263 2, 253. 58 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2013_ 0001568_ 00_ PL_ 1989/ 9135.....................................................#--- 2157

NORTH SIDE OF RT 618 58, 000 58, 000 458. 20 ACCT- 18303

BROVUVI NG FREEMAN FRANKLI N JR AND PARCEL 2 47, 824 DEFERRED 47, 824 377. 81 FH 40. 20

SANDRA M LIFE ESTATE SH 40. 19

P O BOX 116 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 10, 176 10, 176 80. 39 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830 2012_ 0001539_ 00_ PL_ 2009/_ 693-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2188

71-    -    -    -     9 CHURCH ROAD 81 , 000 81 , 000 639. 90 ACCT-  1474

BRUGH ROBERT LESLIE & ET ALS 60, 712 DEFERRED 60, 712 479. 62 FH 80. 14

C/ O BARNES MARGARET B SH 80. 14

19315 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 34. 86 CL 5 ZN 20, 288 20, 288 160. 28 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 1999_ 0000056_ 00_ PL_ 154_/_ 373-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2193

79-  1- 2 RT 651 1 54, 900 1 54, 900 1 , 223. 71 ACCT-  4432

BULLOCK MARCELLA 95, 002 DEFERRED 95, 002 750. 52 FH 236. 60

27 CHARNV\OOD ROAD SH 236. 59

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 86. 06 CL 5 ZN 59, 898 59, 898 473. 19 SAPONY

2002_ 0000098_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 311-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2261

79-  12- H WKST SIDE OF RT 651 124, 500 124, 500 983. 55 ACCT- 17223

BULLOCK MARCELLA 76, 344 DEFERRED 76, 344 603. 12 FH 190. 22

27 CHARNV\OOD ROAD SH 190. 21

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 69. 19 CL 5 ZN 48, 156 48, 156 380. 43 SAPONY

2262

95-   5 VWLKER MI LL ROAD 102, 500 52, 200 154, 700 1 , 222. 13 ACCT-  1514

BURGE EVELYN U DB 227/ 337 52, 316 DEFERRED 52, 316 413. 30 FH 404. 42

23914 MCKENNEY HVW SH 404. 41

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 184 52, 200 102, 384 808. 83 SAPONY

2284

1 , 171 , 800 244, 600 1 , 416, 400 11 , 189. 56

752, 541 752, 541 5, 945. 08

419, 259 244, 600 663, 859 5, 244. 48

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

36, 600 1, 379, 800
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6-    -    -    -    29 NAMOZI NE ROAD 355, 300 204, 200 559, 500 4, 420. 05 ACCT-  1517

BURI AN HENRY F J R DB 225/ 228 236, 540 DEFERRED 236, 540 1 , 868. 67 FH 1 , 275. 69

PO BOX 32 SH 1 , 275. 69

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 157. 12 CL 6 ZN 118, 760 204, 200 322, 960 2, 551 . 38 NAMOZI NE

2287

67-    -    -    -    33 DEPOT ROAD 1 83-, 000 41 ,- 700 224-, 700 1 ,- 775. 1 3 ACCT-  6979

BURKE JENNIFER A 124, 287 DEFERRED 124, 287 981 . 87 FH 396. 63

PO BOX 521 SH 396. 63

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 60. 20 CL 5 ZN 58, 713 41 , 700 100, 413 793. 26 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002704_ 00..................................................................#--- 2290

58-  55 ROUTE 703 229, 800 20, 400 250, 200 1 , 976. 58 ACCT- 11597

BURLEW SHANE A & W ILLS RI TA F 172, 952 DEFERRED 172, 952 1 , 366. 32 FH 305. 13

4307 RED CEDAR CT SH 305. 13

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 80. 27 CL 5 ZN 56, 848 20, 400 77, 248 610. 26 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0003558_ 00_ PL_ 95__/_ 380.....................................................#--- 2292

42- 29 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 160, 000 160, 000 1 , 264. 00 ACCT-  1552

BURTON MAMIE S TRUSTEE 119, 233 DEFERRED 119, 233 941 . 94 FH 161 . 03

2938 ROSEMOOR LN SH 161 . 03

FAI RFAX VA 22031 AC 60. 60 CL 5 40, 767 40, 767 322. 06 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0001476_ 00_ PL_ 78__/_ 140.....................................................#--- 2324

34-  34 GRAVELLY RUN 61 , 000 61 , 000 481 . 90 ACCT-  1540

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &   49, 648 DEFERRED 49, 648 392. 22 FH 44. 84

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 44. 84

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 1 9. 00 CL 2 ZN 11 , 352 11 , 352 89. 68 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 2325

34-    -    - 35 VAUGHAN ROAD 290, 500 199, 100 489, 600 3, 867. 84 ACCT-  1537

BURTON RI CHARD HI LL  &  223, 563 DEFERRED 223, 563 1 , 766. 1 5 FH 1 , 050. 85

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 1 , 050. 84

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 98. 80 CL 5 ZN 66, 937 199, 100 266, 037 2, 101 . 69 ROHOI C

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 2326

34-    -    -    -    68 VAUGHAN ROAD 20, 000 20, 000 158. 00 ACCT-  1538

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &    19, 024 DEFERRED 19, 024 150. 29 FH 3. 86

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 3. 85

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 976 976 7. 71 ROHOI C

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 2327

42-  31- B VWI TE OAK ROAD 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-  1544

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &   34, 560 DEFERRED 34, 560 273'       FH 41 . 24

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 41 . 24

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 15. 00 CL 2 10, 440 10, 440 82. 48 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 PL 93   /    25 2328

42-    -    -    -    32- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 1 62, 500 1 62, 500 1 , 283. 75 ACCT-  1 541

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &  1 31 , 850 DEFERRED 1 31 , 850 1 , 041 . 62 FH 121 . 07

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 121 . 06

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 50. 00 CL 5 30, 650 30, 650 242. 13 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 PL 79   /  578 2329

42-    -    -    -    32- B TRACT 4 PART 1 1 50, 000 1 50, 000 1 , 185. 00 ACCT-  1542

BURTON RI CHARD HI LL  &  115, 200 DEFERRED 115, 200 910. 08 FH 137. 46

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 137. 46

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 50. 00 CL 5 34, 800 34, 800 274. 92 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 PL 79   /  578 2330

1 , 657, 100 465, 400 2, 122, 500 16, 767. 75

1 , 226, 857 1 , 226, 857 9, 692. 1 8

430, 243 465, 400 895, 643 7, 075. 57

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

126, 000 1, 437, 000 559, 500
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42-    -    -    -    32- C VWI TE OAK ROAD 185, 700 10, 000 195, 700 1 , 546. 03 ACCT-  5217

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &     TR NO 5 PART 1 128, 787 DEFERRED 128, 787 1 , 017. 42 FH 264. 31

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 264. 30

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 56. 91 CL 5 56, 913 10, 000 66, 913 528. 61 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 PL 79   /  578 2331

42-    -    -    -    32- I VWITE OAK ROAD 118, 100 118, 100 932. 99 ACCT-  1548

BURTON RICHARD HILL  &   83, 936 DEFERRED 83, 936 663. 09 FH 134. 95

JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 134. 95

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 52. 50 CL 5 34, 164 34, 164 269. 90 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2006 0003175 00 PL 79   /  578 2332

42-    -    -    -    32-   ROUTE 61 3 131,300, 3 1 31 , 300 1 , 037. 27 ACCT-  3128

BURTON RI CHARD HI LL  & BURTON JOHN S PLAT 2- 3 94, 760 DEFERRED 94, 760 748. 60 FH 144. 34

MANSON A C J R SH 1 44. 33

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL ROAD AC 52. 50 CL 5 36, 540 36, 540 288. 67 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2010_ 0001300_ 00_ PL_ 79   /_ 578-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2333

32-    -    -    -     7- C NORTH SIDE OF STATE RT 61 291 , 100 291 , 100 2, 299. 69 ACCT- 18433

BURTON RICHARD HILL  & JOHN S FORMERLY BERARD PLACE 187, 515 DEFERRED 187, 515 1 , 481 . 37 FH 409. 16

TRUSTEES SH 409. 16

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 150. 80 CL 6 103, 585 103, 585 818. 32 NAMOZI NE

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 2010 0002252 00 PL 2010/ 2252 2334

46-    -    -    -     9- A GRAVELLY RUN 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT-   726

BURTON RICHARD HILL  & JOHN S HARRISON PLACE"      39, 120 DEFERRED 39, 120 309. 05 FH 82. 48

TRUSTEES U/ A AMBLER HILL BURTON SH 82. 47

10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 30. 00 CL 5 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 ROV\ANTY

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803- 7852 DB 2011 0000335 00 2335

49------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 55749-    -    -    -    10 A C L RR 233, 100 233, 100 1 , 841 . 49 ACCT-  1557

BUSCH JOYCE M AND SAMUEL E 164, 496 DEFERRED 164, 496 1 , 299. 52 FH 270. 99

PO BOX 1383 SH 270. 98

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 118. 04 CL 6 68, 604 68, 604 541 . 97 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003324_ 00..................................................................#... 2337

DEW TT- DI VI SI ON OF LAND 100, 800 186, 400 287, 200 2, 268. 88 ACCT-   893

BUSKEY DAVID OR JOYCE TO LOTS LOT 4 60, 319 DEFERRED 60, 319 476. 52 FH 896. 18

16112 GLEBE RD SH 896. 18

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 33. 30 CL 5 40, 481 186, 400 226, 881 1 , 792. 36 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0001548_ 00_ PL_ 10__ L__ 37............................................... 200...#... 2342

VEST SIDE ROUTE 71 5- PATI L 55, 200 76, 800 1 32, 000 1 , 042. 80 ACCT- 15296

BUTLER RICHARD D SR & KATHY L PARCEL 6 26, 203 DEFERRED 26, 203 207. 00 FH 417. 90

11904 V\OODED LANE SH 417. 90

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 21. 11 CL 5 ZN 28, 997 76, 800 105, 797 835. 80 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0002711_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 147............................................... 200...#... 2350

25-   1 NAMOZI NE CREEK 517, 800 2, 700 520, 500 4, 111 . 95 ACCT-  1621

BUTTERV\ORTH ETHEL C 378, 267 DEFERRED 378, 267 2, 988. 31 FH 561 . 82

1808 COX ROAD SH 561 . 82

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 21 7. 83 CL 6 1 39, 533 2, 700 142, 233 1 , 123. 64 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0004434_ 00_ PL- 6--- L-- 14-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2355

25-   2 W LSON DEPOT 38, 200 38, 200 301 . 78 ACCT-  1622

BUTTERV\ORTH ETHEL C 30, 614 DEFERRED 30, 614 241 . 85 FH 29. 97

1808 COX ROAD SH 29. 96

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 10. 90 CL 2 7, 586 7, 586 59. 93 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0004434_ 00_ PL- 6... L-- 14.....................................................#... 2356

1 , 731 , 300 275, 900 2, 007, 200 15, 856. 88

1 , 1 94, 01 7 1 , 1 94, 01 7 9, 432. 73

537, 283 275, 900 813, 183 6, 424. 15

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

38, 200 924, 300 1 , 044, 700



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 52

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

25-    -    -    -     2- B ROUTE 460 76, 500 76, 500 604. 35 ACCT-  1623

BUTTERV\ORTH ETHEL C 61 , 285 DEFERRED 61 , 285 484. 15 FH 60. 10

1808 COX ROAD SH 60. 10

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 21. 86 CL 5 15, 215 15, 215 120. 20 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0004434_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2357

32- 41 OFF ROUTE 661 132, 900 132, 900 1 , 049. 91 ACCT-  1587

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 71 , 248 DEFERRED 71 , 248 562. 86 FH 243. 53

P O BOX 126 SH 243. 52

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 88. 58 CL 5 61 , 652 61 , 652 487. 05 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0000080_ 00_ PL_ 233_/_ 295.....................................................#--- 2359

56-  54 BUTTERV\ORTH 2, 200 2, 200 17. 38 ACCT-  1596

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 1 , 903 DEFERRED 1 , 903 15. 03 FH 1 . 1 8

P O BOX 126 SH 1 . 17

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 56 CL 2 297 297 2. 35 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0001368_ 00_ PL- 5.../_ 120.....................................................#--- 2360

56-  54- A RT 1 19, 400 19, 400 153. 26 ACCT-  1 597

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 18, 886 DEFERRED 18, 886 149. 20 FH 2. 03

PO BOX 126 SH 2. 03

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 97 CL 2 514 514 4. 06 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003538_ 00_ PL_ 140_/_ 104.....................................................#--- 2361

56-  56 BUTTERV\ORTH 21 , 900 6, 000 27, 900 220. 41 ACCT-  1610

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 21 , 1 26 DEFERRED 21 , 1 26 1 66. 90 FH 26. 76

P O BOX 126 SH 26. 75

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 46 CL 2 774 6, 000 6, 774 53. 51 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL_ 140_/_ 104-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2362

56-  57 BUTTERV\ORTH 259, 000 13, 800 272, 800 2, 155. 12 ACCT-  1598

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR REMAI NDER OF R BUTTERV\ORT 201 , 91 3 DEFERRED 201 , 91 3 1 , 595. 1 1 FH 280. 01

P O BOX 126 SH 280. 00

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 93. 76 CL 5 57, 087 13, 800 70, 887 560. 01 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL- 5--_/_ 120-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2363

57-  36- A PLANK ROAD 1 34, 300 1 , 800 1 36, 1 00 1 , 075. 1 9 ACCT-  1 591

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 109, 215 DEFERRED 109, 215 862. 80 FH 106. 20

P O BOX 126 SH 106. 19

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 43. 09 CL 5 25, 085 1 , 800 26, 885 212. 39 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0000080_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2364

57-  39 PLANK ROAD 188, 700 188, 700 1 , 490. 73 ACCT-  1600

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 145, 182 DEFERRED 145, 182 1 , 146. 94 FH 171 . 90

P O BOX 126 SH 171 . 89

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 69. 69 CL 5 43, 518 43, 518 343. 79 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL- 5.../_ 120.....................................................#... 2365

57- 43- C HAV\KI NS RUN 57, 000 10, 000 67, 000 529. 30 ACCT-  1592

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 45, 404 DEFERRED 45, 404 358. 69 FH 85. 31

P O BOX 126 SH 85. 30

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 00 CL 5 11 , 596 10, 000 21 , 596 170. 61 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL- 5.../_ 120.....................................................#... 2367

57- 43- D HAV\KI NS RUN 6, 300 6, 300 49. 77 ACCT-  1594

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 5, 637 DEFERRED 5, 637 44. 53 FH 2. 62

P O BOX 126 SH 2. 62

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 25 CL 2 663 663 5. 24 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL_ 82__/_ 340.....................................................#--- 2368

898, 200 31 , 600 929, 800 7, 345. 42

681 , 799 681 , 799 5, 386. 21

216, 401 31 , 600 248, 001 1 , 959. 21

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

55, 800 874, 000
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57-    -    -    -    44 BUTTERV\ORTH 25, 000 25, 000 197. 50 ACCT-  1595

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 18, 040 DEFERRED 18, 040 142. 52 FH 27. 49

P O BOX 126 SH 27. 49

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00_ PL- S.../_ 120.....................................................#... 2369

69- 61- A HAV\KI NS RUN 40, 500 40, 500 319. 95 ACCT-  1593

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 25, 522 DEFERRED 25, 522 201 . 62 FH 59. 17

P O BOX 126 SH 59. 16

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 21. 52 CL 5 14, 978 14, 978 118. 33 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0001523_ 00..................................................................#... 2370

56-  33 ROCKY RUN 235, 500 19, 800 255, 300 2, 016. 87 ACCT-  1602

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCDOV\ELL JR DB- 167/ 336 169, 1 56 DEFERRED 169, 1 56 1 , 336. 33 FH 340. 27

P O BOX 126 SH 340. 27

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 00 CL 5 66, 344 19, 800 86, 144 680. 54 ROV\ANTY

2371

57-    -    -    -    43 HAVKI NS RUN 192, 300 192, 300 1 ,- 519. 1 7 ACCT-  1590

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCDOV\ELL JR 162, 201 DEFERRED 162, 201 1 , 281 . 39 FH 118. 89

P O BOX 126 SH 118. 89

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 107. 53 CL 6 30, 099 30, 099 237. 78 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0003389_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2372

70-   5 HAV\KI NS RUN 1 27, 300 1 27, 300 1 , 005. 67 ACCT-  1601

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCDOV\ELL JR 78, 093 DEFERRED 78, 093 616. 93 FH 194. 37

P O BOX 126 SH 194. 37

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 70. 70 CL 5 ZN 49, 207 49, 207 388. 74 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 298/_ 245........ PL_ 78__/_ 518.....................................................#--- 2373

70-   7 HAV\KI NS RUN 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  1024

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCDOV\ELL JR 19, 560 DEFERRED 19, 560 1 54. 52 FH 41 . 24

P O BOX 126 SH 41 . 24

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 10, 440 10, 440 82. 48 ROV\ANTY

1973_ 0000447_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2374

1 3-   3 NAMOZI NE CREEK 198, 600 198, 600 1 , 568. 94 ACCT-  1618

BUTTERV\ORTH MARK R & MARY P 78, 876 DEFERRED 78, 876 623. 12 FH 472. 91

PO BOX 3847 SH 472. 91

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 192. 50 CL 6 ZN 119, 724 119, 724 945. 82 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0001448_ 00..................................................................#... 2375

57-  39- B PARCEL 1 SOUTHEAST OF 91 , 600 398, 600 490, 200 3, 872. 58 ACCT-  1609

BUTTERV\ORTH SUSAN H ROUTE 1 57, 770 DEFERRED 57, 770 456. 38 FH 1 , 708. 1 0

P O BOX 128 SH 1 , 708. 10

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 17. 66 CL 2 33, 830 398, 600 432, 430 3, 416. 20 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0001911_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 1911.....................................................#--- 2376

61- 16 ROVWNTY CREEK 1 31 , 600 1 31 , 600 1 , 039. 64 ACCT-  8136

BUYALOS SUSAN O DB 247/ 341 74, 361 DEFERRED 74, 361 587. 45 FH 226. 10

26729 PERKINS RD SH 226. 09

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 92. 84 CL 5 ZN 57, 239 57, 239 452. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002103_ 00..................................................................#--- 2380

61-  17 ROV\ANTY CREEK 51 , 400 39, 400 90, 800 717. 32 ACCT-  8138

BUYALOS SUSAN O DB208/ 294 42, 067 DEFERRED 42, 067 332. 33 FH 192. 50

26729 PERKINS RD SH 192. 49

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 18. 00 CL 2 ZN 9, 333 39, 400 48, 733 384. 99 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002103_ 00..................................................................#--- 2381

1 , 1 23, 800 457, 800 1 , 581 , 600 12, 494. 64

725, 646 725, 646 5, 732. 59

398, 154 457, 800 855, 954 6, 762. 05

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

636, 000 554, 700 390, 900
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33-    -  4-    -     4- N ROBERTS LD PARCEL 4N 1 35, 600 8, 800 144, 400 1 , 140. 76 ACCT-  1629

BYBEE NANNI E R NORTHSI DE RT 613 92, 955 DEFERRED 92, 955 734. 34 FH 203. 21

C/ O W LLI AM F ROBERTS DB- 160/ 065 SH 203. 21

11947 AUTUMNV\OOD LANE AC 28. 80 CL 5 42, 645 8, 800 51 , 445 406. 42 ROHOI C

FORT_ V\ASHINGTON_ MD__ 20744---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------# 2384

54-    -    -    -     7 SCOTTS ROAD 58, 200 14, 500 72, 700 574. 33 ACCT-  1640

BYRD DANA L 29, 347 DEFERRED 29, 347 231 . 84 FH 171 . 25

10020 SCOTTS RD SH 171 . 24

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 13. 72 CL 2 ZN 28, 853 14, 500 43, 353 342. 49 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0001297_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 64.....................................................#--- 2388

54-   7- E NORTH SIDE RT 645 49, 500 1 12, 200 1 61 , 700 1 , 277. 43 ACCT- 16313

BYRD DANA L 18, 043 DEFERRED 18, 043 142. 54 FH 567. 45

10020 SCOTTS ROAD SH 567. 44

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 10. 84 CL 2 ZN 31 , 457 112, 200 143, 657 1 , 134. 89 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0001003_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 259............................................... 200...#--- 2389

54-   7- F NORTH SIDE OF RT 645 1 33, 900 1 33, 900 1 , 057. 81 ACCT- 16976

BYRD DANA L 87, 296 DEFERRED 87, 296 689. 64 FH 184. 09

10020 SCOTTS ROAD SH 184. 08

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 66. 96 CL 5 46, 604 46, 604 368. 17 DARVI LLS

PL_ 17__/_ 259-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2390

99-  10 VEST SI DE RT 616 OFF ROAD 202, 600 202, 600 1 , 600. 54 ACCT- 16751

C R CLARKE & SON LAND COMPANY LLC NOTTOV\AY RIVER 124, 265 DEFERRED 124, 265 981 . 69 FH 309. 43

25408 MILL RUN ROAD SH 309. 42

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 112. 55 CL 6 ZN 78, 335 78, 335 618. 85 SAPONY

2002_ 0002366_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 164-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2396

99-  1 2 WEST SIDE OFF ROAD 1 61 , 200 1 61 , 200 1 , 273. 48 ACCT- 16791

C R CLARKE & SON LAND COMPANY LLC RT 616 TRACT B 86, 415 DEFERRED 86, 415 682. 68 FH 295. 40

25408 MILL RUN ROAD SH 295. 40

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 107. 45 CL 6 ZN 74, 785 74, 785 590. 80 SAPONY

2002_ 0004877_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 143.....................................................#--- 2397

49-   4- C PRI NCE GEORGE LINE 57, 200 57, 200 451 . 88 ACCT-  1647

CACEK PAULI NE V OR JOHN F OR PAUL W DB 230/ 385 46, 497 DEFERRED 46, 497 367. 33 FH 42. 28

204 BUTLER BRANCH RD SH 42. 27

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 19. 86 CL 2 ZN 10, 703 10, 703 84. 55 ROHOI C

1999_ 0003062_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2410

15-  13 NAMOZI NE CREEK 70, 100 214, 300 284, 400 2, 246. 76 ACCT- 10898

CADNUM KEITH D OR AMBER H DB 237/ 287 29, 522 DEFERRED 29, 522 233. 22 FH 1 , 006. 77

6024 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 1 , 006. 77

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 75 CL 5 ZN 40, 578 214, 300 254, 878 2, 013. 54 DARVI LLS

77------------       
DB_ 2014_ 0003038_ 00............................................................ 200...#... 2412

1 7-  1 3- A COX ROAD 269, 500 1 10, 400 379, 900 3, 001 . 21 ACCT- 15246

CALLI S OLGI A L 1 79, 599 DEFERRED 1 79, 599 1 , 418. 83 FH 791 . 19

14002 COX ROAD SH 791 . 19

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 93. 80 CL 5 ZN 89, 901 110, 400 200, 301 1 , 582. 38 NAMOZI NE

1968_ 0000018_ 00..................................................................#... 2465

29- 28 BEAR SVWAMP 268, 700 268, 700 2, 122. 73 ACCT- 11447

CAMPBELL ELIZABETH W DB254/ 287 164, 822 DEFERRED 164, 822 1 , 302. 09 FH 410. 32

10304 BUCKVW.00D LN SH 410. 32

MECHANI CSVI LLE VA 23116 AC 149. 25 CL 6 103, 878 103, 878 820. 64 NAMOZI NE

VWB_ 2011_ 0000049_ 00..................................................................#--- 2476

1 , 406, 500 460, 200 1 , 866, 700 14, 746. 93

858, 761 858, 761 6, 784. 20

547, 739 460, 200 1 , 007, 939 7, 962. 73

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

291, 600 942, 600 632, 500
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29-    -    -    -    29 BEAR SVWMP 217, 500 217, 500 1 , 718. 25 ACCT- 11448

CAMPBELL ELIZABETH W 116, 580 DEFERRED 116, 580 920. 98 FH 398. 64

10304 BUCKV\OOD LN SH 398. 63

MECHANI CSVI LLE VA 23116 AC 145. 00 CL 6 100, 920 100, 920 797. 27 NAMOZI NE

DR_ 2 01 1_ 0 0 0 0 0 4 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2477

80- 11 1 DEPOT ROAD 223, 500 223, 500 1 , 765. 65 ACCT- 12014

CAMPBELL LESLIE ZEHMER DB- 018/ 047 156, 948 DEFERRED 156, 948 1 , 239. 89 FH 262. 88

116 BROOKE DRIVE SH 262. 88

FREDERICKSBURG VA 22408 AC 107. 00 CL 6 66, 552 66, 552 525. 76 SAPONY

Vg_ 1997_ 0000016_ 00..................................................................#--- 2483

67-  32 LEW JONES ROAD 147, 900 147, 900 1 , 168. 41 ACCT- 12018

CAMPBELL LESLIE ZEHMER ET ALS 112, 928 DEFERRED 112, 928 892. 13 FH 138. 14

C/ O SUSAN Z FI TZPATRI CK SH 138. 14

128 PIERCE LANE AC 61. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 972 34, 972 276. 28 SAPONY

KENNETT_ SQUARE_ PA__ 193481997_0000000_ 16 2484

25-    -    -    -    16- C PART OF HOBBS MI LL TR 85, 400 197, 500 282, 900 2, 234. 91 ACCT-   365

CANNON DAVID W & ADRIENNE RENEE 45, 021 DEFERRED 45, 021 355. 67 FH 939. 62

7918 HOBBS MILL RD SH 939. 62

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 35. 97 CL 5 40, 379 197, 500 237, 879 1 , 879. 24 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0003645_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2504

25-  10- Al ADJACENT TO HOBBS MILL PO 42, 500 42, 500 335. 75 ACCT- 19014

CANNON DAVID W & ADRIENNE RENEE & 30, 668 DEFERRED 30, 668 242. 28 FH 46. 74

W NN JEFFREY L  & ADRIENNE N SH 46. 73

7918 HOBBS MILL RD AC 1 7. 00 CL 2 11 , 832 11 , 832 93. 47 DARVI LLS

W LSONS_ VA23894 DB_ 2018_ 0000890_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 890-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2505

31-    -    -    -    26 VWI TE OAK RD 42, 500 42, 500 335. 75 ACCT-  1715

CAPERTON W LLI AM H III OR VALERIE W VVI8288 34, 946 DEFERRED 34, 946 276. 07 FH 29. 84

18122 VWITE OAK RD SH 29. 84

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 11. 31 CL 2 7, 554 7, 554 59. 68 NAMOZI NE

2012_ 0002656_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 287.....................................................#--- 2509

31-  31 VWI TE OAK ROAD 208, 300 48, 800 257, 100 2, 031 . 09 ACCT-  1716

CAPERTON W LLI AM H I I I OR VALERI E W VVI8288 150, 557 DEFERRED 150, 557 1 , 189. 40 FH 420. 85

18122 VWITE OAK RD SH 420. 84

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 52. 58 CL 5 57, 743 48, 800 106, 543 841 . 69 NAMOZI NE

2012_ 0002656_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 287-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2510

40-  10- J NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 613 50, 200 50, 200 396. 58 ACCT- 17816

CAPRA SHARON E 33, 002 DEFERRED 33, 002 260. 72 FH 67. 93

1010 FERNV\OOD DR SH 67. 93

MI LLEDGEVI LLE GA 31061 AC 24. 90 CL 5 ZN A2 17, 198 17, 198 135. 86 DARVI LLS

D-- 2009_ 0003901_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 669.....................................................#--- 2513

73- 21 STONY CREEK 385, 300 137, 000 522, 300 4, 126. 17 ACCT-  1717

CARDEN MATTHEW P DB261/ 100 259, 736 DEFERRED 259, 736 2, 051 . 91 FH 1 , 037. 13

1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 1 , 037. 13

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 167. 50 CL 6 ZN 125, 564 137, 000 262, 564 2, 074. 26 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0003080_ 00_ PL_ 178_/_ 403.....................................................#--- 2516

73- 22 STONY CREEK 56, 500 56, 500 446. 35 ACCT-  4632

CARDEN MATTHEW P DB268/ 237 35, 620 DEFERRED 35, 620 281 . 40 FH 82. 48

1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 82. 47

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 6 8/_ 2 3 7------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2517

1 , 459, 600 383, 300 1 , 842, 900 14, 558. 91

976, 006 976, 006 7, 710. 45

483, 594 383, 300 866, 894 6, 848. 46

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

85, 000 794, 600 963, 300
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73-    -    -    -    23 STONY CREEK 12, 300 12, 300 97. 17 ACCT-  4633

CARDEN MATTHEW P DB261/ 316 11 , 082 DEFERRED 11 , 082 87. 55 FH 4. 81

1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 4. 81

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 1. 75 CL 2 ZN 1 , 218 1 , 218 9. 62 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 261/_ 316------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2518

46- 85 GRAVELLY RUN 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 ACCT-  8306

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER 56, 724 DEFERRED 56, 724 448. 12 FH 119. 59

CARL V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 119. 59

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 43. 50 CL 5 30, 276 30, 276 239. 18 ROV\ANTY

NORTH_ DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23803 DB_ 2015_ 0001660_ 00 2527

20-    -    -    -    58- B BUTTERV OOD CREEK 565, 900 565, 900 4, 470. 61 ACCT-   436

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 419, 322 DEFERRED 419, 322 3, 312. 64 FH 578. 99

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 578. 98

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 241. 00 CL 6 ZN 146, 578 146, 578 1 , 157. 97 NAMOZI NE

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2528

20-    -    -    -    58- 1 PARCEL 1 NORTH SIDE 77, 200 77, 200 609. 88 ACCT- 10840

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL RT 632 49, 245 DEFERRED 49, 245 389. 04 FH 110. 42

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 110. 42

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 43 CL 2 ZN 27, 955 27, 955 220. 84 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2529

33-    -    -    -    55 HATCHERS RUN 355, 900 86, 800 442, 700 3, 497. 33 ACCT- 10352

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 243, 295 DEFERRED 243, 295 1 , 922. 03 FH 787. 65

V SHELL SR TRUST & EUBANK SUSAN S SH 787. 65

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 153. 24 CL 6 112, 605 86, 800 199, 405 1 , 575. 30 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2531

33-    -    -    -    55- A ROUTE 613 1 39, 1 00 30, 000 1 69, 1 00 1 , 335. 89 ACCT- 13575

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 110, 184 DEFERRED 110, 184 870. 45 FH 232. 72

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 232. 72

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 52. 17 CL 5 28, 916 30, 000 58, 916 465. 44 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2532

33-    -    -    -    57 ROUTE 613 OLD QUARRY LAND 242, 900 242, 900 1 , 918. 91 ACCT- 13987

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 176, 361 DEFERRED 176, 361 1 , 393. 25 FH 262. 83

V SHELL SR TRUST & SHELL CARL V JR SH 262. 83

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 103. 95 CL 6 66, 539 66, 539 525. 66 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2534

33-    - 13-    -     1 LOT 1 OFF RT 758 PART OF 18, 100 18, 100 142. 99 ACCT- 11118

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL GEORGE V JONES ESTATE 14, 609 DEFERRED 14, 609 115. 41 FH 13. 79

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 13. 79

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 3, 491 3, 491 27. 58 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00_ PL_ 203_/_ 374-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2536

33-    - 13-    -     2 LOT 2 OFF RT 758 PART OF 1 7, 800 1 7, 800 140. 62 ACCT-  5759

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL GEORGE V JONES ESTATE 14, 792 DEFERRED 14, 792 116. 86 FH 11 . 88

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 11 . 88

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 3, 008 3, 008 23. 76 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00_ PL_ 203_/_ 374-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2537

46-    -    -    -     3- A OFF VEST SIDE OF RT 660 106, 500 10, 800 1 17, 300 926. 67 ACCT-  9590

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 73, 694 DEFERRED 73, 694 582. 18 FH 172. 25

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 172. 24

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 40. 59 CL 5 32, 806 10, 800 43, 606 344. 49 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2539

1 , 622, 700 1 27, 600 1 , 750, 300 1 3, 827. 37

1 , 1 69, 308 1 , 1 69, 308 9, 237. 53

453, 392 127, 600 580, 992 4, 589. 84

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

125, 400 373, 400 1 , 251 , 500
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46-    -    -    -    50 MONKS NECK 36, 800 36, 800 290. 72 ACCT- 10091

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 19, 748 DEFERRED 19, 748 156. 01 FH 67. 36

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 67. 35

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 24. 50 CL 5 17, 052 17, 052 134. 71 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2541

46-    -    -    -    64- E OFF ROUTE 660 32, 200 32, 200 254. 38 ACCT-  9592

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 24, 050 DEFERRED 24, 050 190. 00 FH 32. 19

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 32. 19

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 14. 10 CL 2 8, 150 8, 150 64. 38 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2542

46-    -    -    -    66 GRAVELLY RUN 240, 000 240, 000 1 , 896. 00 ACCT-  9593

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 178, 644 DEFERRED 178, 644 1 , 411 . 29 FH 242. 36

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 242. 35

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 120. 00 CL 6 61 , 356 61 , 356 484. 71 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2543

46-    -  1-    -     1 TRACT # 1 ROUTE 660 30, 700 30, 700 242. 53 ACCT-   961

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 23, 443 DEFERRED 23, 443 185. 20 FH 28. 67

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 28. 66

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 26 CL 2 7, 257 7, 257 57. 33 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2544

46-    -  1-    -     2 TRACT # 2 ROUTE 660 30, 700 30, 700 242. 53 ACCT-  4757

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24, 073 DEFERRED 24, 073 190. 18 FH 26. 18

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 26. 17

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 6, 627 6, 627 52. 35 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2545

46-    -  1-    -     3 TRACT # 3 ROUTE 660 30, 700 30, 700 242. 53 ACCT-   339

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24, 073 DEFERRED 24, 073 190. 18 FH 26. 18

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 26. 17

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 6, 627 6, 627 52. 35 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2546

46-    -  1-    -     4 TRACT # 4 ROUTE 660 30, 700 30, 700 242. 53 ACCT-  4740

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 23, 436 DEFERRED 23, 436 185. 14 FH 28. 70

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 28. 69

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 7, 264 7, 264 57. 39 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2547

46-    -  1-    -     5 TRACT # 5 ROUTE 660 30, 700 30, 700 242. 53 ACCT-  4765

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 22, 167 DEFERRED 22, 167 175. 12 FH 33. 71

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 33. 70

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 26 CL 2 8, 533 8, 533 67. 41 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2548

46-    -  1-    -     8 TRACT # 8 ROUTE 660 30, 600 30, 600 241 . 74 ACCT-  4745

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 22, 074 DEFERRED 22, 074 174. 38 FH 33. 68

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 33. 68

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 25 CL 2 8, 526 8, 526 67. 36 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2549

46-    -  1-    -     9 TRACT # 9 ROUTE 660 30, 600 30, 600 241 . 74 ACCT-  4741

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 23, 985 DEFERRED 23, 985 189. 48 FH 26. 13

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 26. 13

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 25 CL 2 6, 615 6, 615 52. 26 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2550

523, 700 523, 700 4, 137. 23

385, 693 385, 693 3, 046. 98

1 38, 007 1 38, 007 1 , 090. 25

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

246, 900 36, 800 240, 000
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46-    -  1-    -    10 TRACT # 10 ROUTE 660 30, 600 30, 600 241 . 74 ACCT- 11090

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24, 622 DEFERRED 24, 622 194. 51 FH 23. 62

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 23. 61

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 12. 25 CL 2 5, 978 5, 978 47. 23 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2551

46-    -  1-    -    11 VEST SIDE OF ROUTE 660 22, 400 22, 400 176. 96 ACCT- 18283

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL HARVI LLE LAND 20, 451 DEFERRED 20, 451 161 . 56 FH 7. 70

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 7. 70

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 2. 80 CL 2 1 , 949 1 , 949 15. 40 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2552

47-    -    -    -    14 VAUGHAN ROAD 109, 900 109, 900 868. 21 ACCT-   803

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 55, 972 DEFERRED 55, 972 442. 18 FH 213. 02

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 213. 01

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 87. 01 CL 5 ZN 53, 928 53, 928 426. 03 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2553

47-    -    -    -    15 VAUGHAN ROAD 72, 800 72, 800 575. 12 ACCT-   823

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 48, 138 DEFERRED 48, 138 380. 29 FH 97. 42

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 97. 41

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 36. 40 CL 5 ZN 24, 662 24, 662 194. 83 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2554

47-    -    -    -    15- A VAUGHAN ROAD 53, 500 53, 500 422. 65 ACCT-   804

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 37, 556 DEFERRED 37, 556 296. 69 FH 62. 98

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 62. 98

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 944 15, 944 125. 96 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2555

47-    -    -    -    21 VAUGHAN ROAD 54, 500 54, 500 430. 55 ACCT-   824

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 39, 196 DEFERRED 39, 196 309. 65 FH 60. 45

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 60. 45

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 304 15, 304 120. 90 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2556

47-    -    -    -    21- A VAUGHAN ROAD 10, 000 10, 000 79. 00 ACCT-   825

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 6, 520 DEFERRED 6, 520 51 . 51 FH 13. 75

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 13. 74

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2557

48-    -    -    -     2 GOSHEN SVWMP 174, 500 174, 500 1 , 378. 55 ACCT-  6549

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 124, 000 DEFERRED 124, 000 979. 60 FH 199. 48

V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 199. 47

23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 120. 00 CL 6 ZN 50, 500 50, 500 398. 95 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB_ 2014_ 0000779_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 2558

72-    -    -    -    21 STAGE ROAD 126, 000 126, 000 995. 40 ACCT-  4685

CARROLL ROBERT E JR & MI CHAEL W 64, 320 DEFERRED 64, 320 508. 13 FH 243. 64

PO BOX 5 SH 243. 63

EBONY VA 23845 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 61 , 680 61 , 680 487. 27 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002568_ 00..................................................................#--- 2597

REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 46, 700 46, 700 368. 93 ACCT- 17844

CARSON MICHAEL W & SUSAN N LOT 7 30, 455 DEFERRED 30, 455 240. 59 FH 64. 17

P O BOX 373 SH 64. 17

CARSON VA 23830 AC 23. 34 CL 5 ZN 16, 245 16, 245 128. 34 SAPONY

2007_ 0002695_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549............................................... 200...#--- 2604

700, 900 700, 900 5, 537. 11

451 , 230 451 , 230 3, 564. 71

249, 670 249, 670 1 , 972. 40

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

63, 000 337, 400 300, 500
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84-    -  3-    -     7- A VEST SI DE OF RT 664 34, 000 210, 400 244, 400 1 , 930. 76 ACCT- 18124

CARSON MICHAEL W & SUSAN N PORTION OF LOT 7 13, 216 DEFERRED 13, 216 104. 41 FH 913. 18

PO BOX 373 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON SH 913. 17

CARSON VA 23830 AC 5. 00 CL 2 20, 784 210, 400 231 , 184 1 , 826. 35 SAPONY

DB_ 2008_ 0001569_ 00............................................................ 200...#... 2605

95- 23- B TRACT 3 NEAR RT 40 100, 400 100, 400 793. 16 ACCT-  3202

CARTER EMILY PAI NE 53, 838 DEFERRED 53, 838 425. 32 FH 183. 92

335 NORTH BROAD ST SH 183. 92

SALEM VA 24153 AC 66. 90 CL 5 ZN 46, 562 46, 562 367. 84 SAPONY

VD_ 2014_ 0000089_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 176.....................................................#--- 2609

95- 26 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 435, 500 435, 500 3, 440. 45 ACCT-  8202

CARTER EMILY PAI NE W 8205 236, 788 DEFERRED 236, 788 1 , 870. 63 FH 784. 91

335 NORTH BROAD ST SH 784. 91

SALEM VA 24153 AC 287. 00 CL 6 ZN 198, 712 198, 712 1 , 569. 82 SAPONY

Vg_ 2014_ 0000089_ 00..................................................................#--- 2610

36- 24 JOHNSON ROAD 109, 600 109, 600 865. 84 ACCT-  1826

CERNY EMILY U DB 218/ 279 84, 168 DEFERRED 84, 168 664. 93 FH 100. 46

12901 COLLEGE ROAD SH 100. 45

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE VA 23805 AC 36. 54 CL 5 25, 432 25, 432 200. 91 ROHOI C

DB__ 218/_ 279........ PL_ 11__/_ 127.....................................................#--- 2666

73-  52- A STONY CREEK & 50 FT R/ W 52, 900 52, 900 417. 91 ACCT-  1823

CERNY ERNEST L JR OR ERNEST L III COOKE LAND 34, 505 DEFERRED 34, 505 272. 59 FH 72. 66

1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 72. 66

CLEMMONS NC 27012 AC 26. 43 CL 5 ZN 18, 395 18, 395 145. 32 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0000583_ 00_ PL_ 11__/_ 121.....................................................#... 2667

74-  15 OFF RT 688 79, 600 79, 600 628. 84 ACCT-  1824

CERNY ERNEST L JR OR ERNEST L III 34, 942 DEFERRED 34, 942 276. 04 FH 176. 40

1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 176. 40

CLEMMONS NC 27012 AC 50. 11 CL 5 ZN 44, 658 44, 658 352. 80 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0000583_ 00_ PL_ 193_/_ 261.....................................................#--- 2668

OFF RT 688 4, 800 4, 800 37. 92 ACCT-  1825

CERNY ERNEST L JR OR ERNEST L III 3, 130 DEFERRED 3, 130 24. 73 FH 6. 60

1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 6. 59

CLEMMONS NC 27012 AC 2. 40 CL 2 ZN 1 , 670 1 , 670 13. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0001774_ 00_ PL_ 211-/-- 45.....................................................#--- 2669

NORTH SIDE RT 604 PARCEL 156, 000 107, 900 263, 900 2, 084. 81 ACCT- 16375

CHAFI N JAMES E III  & LISA K DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL A 108, 288 DEFERRED 108, 288 855. 48 FH 614. 67

14825 HALIFAX ROAD SH 614. 66

CARSON VA 23830 AC 48. 00 CL 5 ZN 47, 712 107, 900 1 55, 612 1 , 229. 33 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0001974_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 113............................................... 068...#--- 2674

46-  54 VAUGHAN ROAD 463, 500 153, 400 616, 900 4, 873. 51 ACCT-  1835

CHAMBERS CAROL V\ATSON 345, 300 DEFERRED 345, 300 2, 727. 87 FH 1 , 072. 82

C/ O CAROL C VINCENT SH 1 , 072. 82

12901 QUAKER ROAD AC 179. 00 CL 6 118, 200 1 53, 400 271 , 600 2, 145. 64 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841--------------------- V\B--- 23/_ 347------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2679

28-   2 N & W RR 283, 500 283, 500 2, 239. 65 ACCT- 10797

CHAMBERS JANET V & JIMMY RAY 208, 236 DEFERRED 208, 236 1 , 645. 06 FH 297. 30

6355 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 297. 29

CREVeE VA 23930 AC 111. 00 CL 6 75, 264 75, 264 594. 59 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0002644_ 00..................................................................#... 2681

1 , 719, 800 471 , 700 2, 1 91 , 500 1 7, 312. 85

1 , 122, 411 1 , 122, 411 8, 867. 06

597, 389 471 , 700 1 , 069, 089 8, 445. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

249, 200 606, 400 1 , 335, 900
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65-    -    -    -    33 ROUTE 40 335, 600 76, 600 412, 200 3, 256. 38 ACCT-  1844

CHAMBERS SYLVIA COGVILLE &  219, 127 DEFERRED 219, 127 1 , 731 . 10 FH 762. 64

CHARLES NEV\MAN SR SH 762. 64

17517 NASH ROAD AC 11 5. 00 CL 6 ZN 116, 473 76, 600 193, 073 1 , 525. 28 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 2001_ 0002153_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2684

65- 33- B EAST SIDE OF RT 40 28, 000 112, 200 140, 200 1 , 107. 58 ACCT- 17221

CHAMBERS SYLVI A COGVI LLE &     6, 940 DEFERRED 6, 940 54. 83 FH 526. 38

CHARLES NEV\MAN SR SH 526. 37

17517 NASH ROAD AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 21 , 060 112, 200 1 33, 260 1 , 052. 75 DARVI LLS

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 17__/_ 304-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2685

T8-    -     26- B ROUTE 754 1 60, 200 85, 200 245, 400 1 , 938. 66 ACCT- 12769

CHANDLER ROBERT I LIFE ESTATE DB283/ 297 89, 637 DEFERRED 89, 637 708. 13 FH 615. 27

6109 ANDERSON MILL RD SH 615. 26

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 57. 66 CL 5 ZN 70, 563 85, 200 1 55, 763 1 , 230. 53 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2015_ 0001466_ 00..................................................................#--- 2703

61- 24- A ROVWNTY CREEK 263, 100 28, 800 291 , 900 2, 306. 01 ACCT-  1874

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 177, 264 DEFERRED 177, 264 1 , 400. 39 FH 452. 81

15311 BRICK RD SH 452. 81

CARSON VA 23830 AC 109. 96 CL 6 ZN 85, 836 28, 800 114, 636 905. 62 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........................................................................#--- 2731

62-   4 MALONES ROAD 1 73, 800 3, 900 1 77, 700 1 , 403. 83 ACCT-  1880

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 121 , 212 DEFERRED 121 , 212 957. 57 FH 223. 13

15311 BRICK RD SH 223. 13

CARSON VA 23830 AC 56. 62 CL 5 ZN 52, 588 3, 900 56, 488 446. 26 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........................................................................#--- 2732

62- 21 MALONES ROAD 347, 600 10, 700 358, 300 2, 830. 57 ACCT-  1877

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 238, 609 DEFERRED 238, 609 1 , 885. 01 FH 472. 78

15311 BRICK RD SH 472. 78

CARSON VA 23830 AC 132. 24 CL 6 ZN 108, 991 10, 700 119, 691 945. 56 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........................................................................#--- 2734

62- 22 ROV\ANTY CREEK 356, 800 2, 400 359, 200 2, 837. 68 ACCT-  1885

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 253, 628 DEFERRED 253, 628 2, 003. 66 FH 417. 01

15311 BRICK RD SH 417. 01

CARSON VA 23830 AC 147. 50 CL 6 ZN 103, 172 2, 400 105, 572 834. 02 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........................................................................#--- 2736

73- 49 STONY CREEK 85, 000 85, 000 671 . 50 ACCT-  1881

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 43, 950 DEFERRED 43, 950 347. 21 FH 162. 15

15311 BRICK RD SH 162. 14

CARSON VA 23830 AC 64. 67 CL 5 ZN 41 , 050 41 , 050 324. 29 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........ PL_ 16__/_ 145.....................................................#--- 2737

73- 68 RT 666 103, 000 103, 000 813. 70 ACCT-  1883

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C DB281/ 57 65, 200 DEFERRED 65, 200 515. 08 FH 149. 31

15311 BRICK RD SH 149. 31

CARSON VA 23830 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 37, 800 37, 800 298. 62 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2738

75-  12 DI - 1 58 67, 800 67, 800 535. 62 ACCT-  3837

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 22, 080 DEFERRED 22, 080 174. 43 FH 180. 60

15311 BRICK RD SH 180. 59

CARSON VA 23830 AC 126. 00 CL 6 ZN 45, 720 45, 720 361 . 19 ROV\ANTY

g_2016/_ 125........ PL_ 80--/-- 86.....................................................#--- 2739

1 , 920, 900 319, 800 2, 240, 700 17, 701 . 53

1 , 237, 647 1 , 237, 647 9, 777. 41

683, 253 319, 800 1 , 003, 053 7, 924. 12

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

140, 200 61 1, 100 1 , 489, 400
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75-    -    -    -    13 HALIFAX ROAD 104, 900 104, 900 828. 71 ACCT-  1884

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C 59, 984 DEFERRED 59, 984 473. 87 FH 177. 42

15311 BRICK RD SH 177. 42

CARSON VA 23830 AC 89. 00 CL 5 ZN 44, 916 44, 916 354. 84 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........ PL_ 89__/_ 419.....................................................#--- 2740

NOTTOV\AY RIVER 100, 100 100, 100 790. 79 ACCT- 16757

CHAPPELL CAROLYN C PARCEL D 53, 677 DEFERRED 53, 677 424. 05 FH 183. 37

15311 BRICK RD SH 183. 37

CARSON VA 23830 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 46, 423 46, 423 366. 74 SAPONY

Vg_ 2016/_ 125........ PL_ 17__/_ 174.....................................................#--- 2741

59- 23 COURTHOUSE ROAD 215, 300 107, 100 322, 400 2, 546. 96 ACCT-  1919

CHAPPELL FAMILY LAND LLC 168, 660 DEFERRED 168, 660 1 , 332. 41 FH 607. 28

23010 CARSON ROAD SH 607. 27

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 82. 24 CL 5 ZN 46, 640 107, 100 153, 740 1 , 214. 55 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001386_ 00..................................................................#... 2746

59-  33 RT 141 40, 000 89, 100 129, 100 1 , 019. 89 ACCT-  1920

CHAPPELL FAMILY LAND LLC 29, 144 DEFERRED 29, 144 230. 24 FH 394. 83

23010 CARSON ROAD SH 394. 82

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 14. 19 CL 2 ZN 10, 856 89, 100 99, 956 789. 65 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001386_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2747

59-  37 RT 141 273, 300 273, 300 2, 159. 07 ACCT-  1921

CHAPPELL FAMILY LAND LLC 211 , 308 DEFERRED 211 , 308 1 , 669. 33 FH 244. 87

23010 CARSON ROAD SH 244. 87

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 10. 44 CL 6 ZN 61 , 992 61 , 992 489. 74 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001386_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2748

60- 29 NORTH SIDE RT 703 113, 100 113, 100 893. 49 ACCT-  1891

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 7   " EASTER PLACE"     78, 245 DEFERRED 78, 245 618. 14 FH 1 37. 68

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 137. 67

CARSON VA 23830 AC 52. 50 CL 5 ZN 34, 855 34, 855 275. 35 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00..................................................................#... 2749

60- 68 STAGE ROAD PT 4 127, 500 127, 500 1 , 007. 25 ACCT-  6831

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC ROMAN HILL TRACT 64, 064 DEFERRED 64, 064 506. 11 FH 250. 57

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 250. 57

CARSON VA 23830 AC 139. 50 CL 6 ZN 63, 436 63, 436 501 . 14 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2750

73-   1 STAGE ROAD 303, 100 303, 100 2, 394. 49 ACCT- 11267

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC V\ELLS"  211 , 514 DEFERRED 211 , 514 1 , 670. 96 FH 361 . 77

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 361 . 76

CARSON VA 23830 AC 1 39. 06 CL 6 ZN 91 , 586 91 , 586 723. 53 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2751

73-   3 STONY CREEK 679, 700 56, 400 736, 100 5, 815. 19 ACCT-  1892

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 1 457, 358 DEFERRED 457, 358 3, 613. 1 3 FH 1 , 101 . 03

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 1 , 101 . 03

CARSON VA 23830 AC 307. 87 CL 6 ZN 222, 342 56, 400 278, 742 2, 202. 06 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00_ PL_ 75__/_ 489.....................................................#--- 2752

73- 24 STONY CREEK 101 , 200 101 , 200 799. 48 ACCT-  1893

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC BEN TAYLOR TR P 2 74, 878 DEFERRED 74, 878 591 . 54 FH 103. 97

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 103. 97

CARSON VA 23830 AC 42. 60 CL 5 ZN 26, 322 26, 322 207. 94 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00_ PL_ 147-/-- 10.....................................................#--- 2753

2, 058, 200 252, 600 2, 310, 800 18, 255. 32

1 , 408, 832 1 , 408, 832 11 , 129. 78

649, 368 252, 600 901 , 968 7, 125. 54

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

129, 100 741, 700 1 , 440, 000
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73-    -    -    -    27 STAGE ROAD 114, 300 114, 300 902. 97 ACCT-  1894

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC I DEAN RONEY"   89, 289 DEFERRED 89, 289 705. 38 FH 98. 80

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 98. 79

CARSON VA 23830 AC 45. 20 CL 5 ZN 25, 011 25, 011 197. 59 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00_ PL_ 147-/-- 10.....................................................#--- 2754

86-  32 STONY CREEK 99, 800 99, 800 788. 42 ACCT-  1895

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 3   " GOODVU N' S BRIDGE 72, 854 DEFERRED 72, 854 575. 55 FH 106. 44

15563 GREENTREE RD SH 106. 43

CARSON VA 23830 AC 42. 90 CL 5 ZN 26, 946 26, 946 212. 87 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002863_ 00_ PL_ 147-/-- 10.....................................................#--- 2755

59-  34 STONY CREEK 359, 800 5, 600 365, 400 2, 886. 66 ACCT-  1872

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC 246, 459 DEFERRED 246, 459 1 , 947. 03 FH 469. 82

22810 CARSON RD SH 469. 81

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 151. 19 CL 6 ZN 113, 341 5, 600 118, 941 939. 63 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0000726_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 224.....................................................#--- 2757

60-  30 CARSON ROAD 533, 000 73, 000 606, 000 4, 787. 40 ACCT-  4260

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC 349, 207 DEFERRED 349, 207 2, 758. 74 FH 1 , 014. 33

22810 CARSON RD SH 1 , 014. 33

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 250. 99 CL 6 ZN 183, 793 73, 000 256, 793 2, 028. 66 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0002785_ 00..................................................................#--- 2758

60-  53 STAGE ROAD 80, 000 80, 000 632. 00 ACCT-  1878

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC DB266/ 362 52, 160 DEFERRED 52, 160 412. 06 FH 109. 97

22810 CARSON RD SH 109. 97

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 27, 840 27, 840 219. 94 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0002554_ 00..................................................................#--- 2759

60-  56 STAGE ROAD 453, 600 453, 600 3, 583. 44 ACCT-  1901

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC DB282/ 316 345, 039 DEFERRED 345, 039 2, 725. 81 FH 428. 82

22810 CARSON RD SH 428. 81

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 171. 22 CL 6 ZN 108, 561 108, 561 857. 63 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002103_ 00..................................................................#--- 2760

60- 63 STAGE ROAD 60, 200 60, 200 475. 58 ACCT- 11087

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC HAV\KINS TRACT 48, 146 DEFERRED 48, 146 380. 35 FH 47. 62

22810 CARSON RD SH 47. 61

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 22. 57 CL 5 ZN 12, 054 12, 054 95. 23 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0003417_ 00..................................................................#--- 2761

60- 64 ROVW NTY CREEK 40, 000 40, 000 316. 00 ACCT-  1879

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC DB266/ 362 26, 087 DEFERRED 26, 087 206. 09 FH 54. 96

22810 CARSON RD SH 54. 95

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 99 CL 2 ZN 13, 913 13, 913 109. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0003418_ 00..................................................................#--- 2762

74-   9 STONY CREEK 48, 300 48, 300 381 . 57 ACCT-  7897

CHAPPELL FARMS LLC 37, 337 DEFERRED 37, 337 294. 96 FH 43. 31

22810 CARSON RD SH 43. 30

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 18. 89 CL 2 ZN 10, 963 10, 963 86. 61 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002721_ 00_ PL- 9.../-- 25.....................................................#--- 2763

61- 24 ROV\ANTY CREEK 179, 000 179, 000 1 , 414. 10 ACCT-  1899

CHAPPELL FRANKLIN C 108, 385 DEFERRED 108, 385 856. 24 FH 278. 93

3601 GREENVWY UNI T 508 SH 278. 93

BALTIMORE MD 21218 AC 102. 84 CL 6 ZN 70, 615 70, 615 557. 86 ROV\ANTY

g_2016/-- 66........................................................................#--- 2764

1 , 968, 000 78, 600 2, 046, 600 16, 168. 14

1 , 374, 963 1 , 374, 963 10, 862. 21

593, 037 78, 600 671 , 637 5, 305. 93

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

88, 300 354, 300 1 , 604, 000
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61-    -    -    -    15 ROVW NTY CREEK 191 , 100 4, 000 195, 100 1 , 541 . 29 ACCT-   390

CHAPPELL GLENN F 11  & KATHRYN T GRAVI TTE TR 123, 724 DEFERRED 123, 724 977. 42 FH 281 . 94

15563 GREENTREE ROAD SH 281 . 93

CARSON VA 23830 AC 92. 50 CL 5 ZN 67, 376 4, 000 71 , 376 563. 87 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0005639_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2766

48-  15 STAGE ROAD 363, 500 363, 500 2, 871 . 65 ACCT-  1898

CHAPPELL JAMES HARRISON 186, 406 DEFERRED 186, 406 1 , 472. 61 FH 699. 52

11810 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 699. 52

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 322. 40 CL 6 ZN 1 77, 094 1 77, 094 1 , 399. 04 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0002269_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 168.....................................................#--- 2772

60-  71 STAGE ROAD 244, 000 223, 100 467, 100 3, 690. 09 ACCT-  6936

CHAPPELL THOMAS W JR & ANGELA A 138, 224 DEFERRED 138, 224 1 , 091 . 97 FH 1 , 299. 06

14935 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1 , 299. 06

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 147. 00 CL 6 ZN 105, 776 223, 100 328, 876 2, 598. 12 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001308_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2784

60-  13 CRAV\FORDS MILL ROAD 46, 400 5, 600 52, 000 410. 80 ACCT-  1910

CHAPPELL THOMAS W OR I RENE P PARCEL B 25, 432 DEFERRED 25, 432 200. 91 FH 104. 95

13812 OLD STAGE RD VARIOUS DEEDS 2049- 2055- '      SH 104. 94

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 95 CL 2 ZN 20, 968 5, 600 26, 568 209. 89 ROV\ANTY

2016_ 0001060_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2785

61-  39 ROVW NTY CREEK 39, 300 39, 300 310. 47 ACCT-  1896

CHAPPELL W LLI AM J DB- 1 79/ 273 25, 617 DEFERRED 25, 617 202. 37 FH 54. 05

27919 CARSON RD SH 54. 05

CARSON VA 23830 AC 19. 66 CL 2 ZN 13, 683 13, 683 108. 10 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/-- 66------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2792

61- 40 ROVWNTY CREEK 819, 900 72, 500 892, 400 7, 049. 96 ACCT-  1900

CHAPPELL W LLI AM J DB- 1 79/ 273 547, 956 DEFERRED 547, 956 4, 328. 85 FH 1 , 360. 56

27919 CARSON RD SH 1 , 360. 55

CARSON VA 23830 AC 390. 46 CL 6 ZN 271 , 944 72, 500 344, 444 2, 721 . 11 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/-- 66------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2793

36-  14 HALIFAX ROAD 70, 000 70, 000 553. 00 ACCT-  1947

CHERRY FAMILY LI MI TED PARTNERSHIP 45, 640 DEFERRED 45, 640 360. 56 FH 96. 22

THE C/ O CAROLINE CHERRY SH 96. 22

7090 COVENANT V\OODS DR M300 AC 35. 00 CL 5 24, 360 24, 360 192. 44 ROHOI C

MECHANICSVILLE_ VA__ 231111997_0000608_ 00 2826

36-    -    -    -    22- A A C L RR 87, 000 87,000 687. 30 ACCT-  1948

CHERRY FAMILY LI MI TED PARTNERSHIP 46, 632 DEFERRED 46, 632 368. 39 FH 159. 46

C/ O CAROLINE CHERRY SH 159. 45

7090 COVENANT V\OODS DR M300 AC 58. 00 CL 5 40, 368 40, 368 318. 91 ROHOI C

MECHANICSVILLE_ VA23111------------------- 2001_ 0001751_ 00_ PL_ 5---/__ 41-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2827

1-    -    -    -     1 DI VI SI ON OF LAND PARCEL #      126, 800 126, 800 1 , 001 . 72 ACCT- 15552

CHI LDRESS JAMES R LIFE ESTATE CHI LDRESS LAND BIRD NEST 109, 986 DEFERRED 109, 986 868. 89 FH 66. 42

1 663 BIRDS NEST ROAD 1 5. 1 AC NORTH & 1 0. 25AC SO SH 66. 41

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25. 35 CL 5 ZN 16, 814 16, 814 132. 83 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2011_ 0000540_ 00_ PL--_ 16/_ 244-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2851

1-   2- B DI VI SI ON OF LAND PARCEL #      146, 500 146, 500 1 , 157. 35 ACCT- 15554

CHI LDRESS MARY LOUI SE CHI LDRESS LAND BIRD NEST 127, 485 DEFERRED 127, 485 1 , 007. 13 FH 75. 11

521 BERMUDA HUNDRED ROAD SH 75. 11

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 29. 30 CL 5 ZN 19, 015 19, 015 150. 22 NAMOZI NE

1998_ 0001635_ 00_ PL... 16/_ 244-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2854

2, 134, 500 305, 200 2, 439, 700 19, 273. 63

1 , 377, 102 1 , 377, 102 10, 879. 1 0

757, 398 305, 200 1 , 062, 598 8, 394. 53

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

91, 300 625, 400 1 , 723, 000
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1-    -    -    -     2 DI VI SI ON OF LAND PARCEL #      132, 600 33, 700 166, 300 1 , 313. 77 ACCT- 15555

CHI LDRESS SAMUEL E OR DAISY P CHI LDRESS LAND BIRD NEST 117, 714 DEFERRED 117, 714 929. 94 FH 191 . 92

1629 BIRDS NEST RD SH 191 . 91

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26. 52 CL 5 ZN 14, 886 33, 700 48, 586 383. 83 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0001290_ 00_ PL--_ 16/_ 244.....................................................#... 2856

74-  12- B ROVWNTY CREEK 40, 300 278, 600 318, 900 2, 519. 31 ACCT- 18725

CHI LDRESS THOMAS F OR JESSICA A 18, 674 DEFERRED 18, 674 147. 52 FH 1 , 185. 90

26411 SAV\MI LL RD SH 1 , 185. 89

CARSON VA 23830 AC 8. 43 CL 2 ZN A2 21 , 626 278, 600 300, 226 2, 371 . 79 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0000976_ 00............................................................ 200...#--- 2858

70- 45 NEAR DEW TT 75, 900 75, 900 599. 61 ACCT- 10392

CHITTY CLARA T 55, 689 DEFERRED 55, 689 439. 94 FH 79. 84

465 PATRICIA LANE SH 79. 83

SALEM VA 24153 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 211 20, 211 159. 67 SAPONY

2004_ 0003575_ 00_ PL_ 636_/_ 131.....................................................#--- 2862

31-  32 PARCEL A ROUTE 628 47, 400 47, 400 374. 46 ACCT-  4512

CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL W 37, 976 DEFERRED 37, 976 300. 01 FH 37. 23

8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 37. 22

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 3. 54 CL 2 9, 424 9, 424 74. 45 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0005050_ 00_ PL_ 434_/_ 204.....................................................#--- 2897

31-  32- A PARCEL B ROUTE 628 213, 100 18, 600 231 , 700 1 , 830. 43 ACCT- 15565

CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL W 1 71 , 904 DEFERRED 1 71 , 904 1 , 358. 04 FH 236. 20

8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 236. 19

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 59. 19 CL 5 41 , 196 18, 600 59, 796 472. 39 NAMOZINE

2005_ 0005050_ 00_ PL_ 434_/_ 204.....................................................#--- 2898

31-   1- A ROPER- THOMAS 1 70, 300 6, 300 1 76, 600 1 , 395. 1 4 ACCT-  6321

CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL W &  TRACT # DN- 095 1 33, 787 DEFERRED 1 33, 787 1 , 056. 92 FH 1 69. 1 1

PAMELA H SH 169. 11

8707 COURTHOUSE RD AC 58. 72 CL 5 36, 513 6, 300 42, 813 338. 22 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 361/_ 348-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2899

90-    -    -    -    20 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 395, 100 45, 200 440, 300 3, 478. 37 ACCT- 11263

CHRI STOPHER TONY C J R OR J ENNI FER L 233, 163 DEFERRED 233, 163 1 , 841 . 99 FH 818. 19

19601 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 818. 19

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 140. 22 CL 6 ZN 1 61 , 937 45, 200 207, 1 37 1 , 636. 38 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002352_ 00..................................................................#--- 2914

69-   2 LEW JONES ROAD 147, 400 239, 600 387, 000 3, 057. 30 ACCT-   763

CHUBB DALE M & KACHUR CAROL A 99, 655 DEFERRED 99, 655 787. 27 FH 1 , 135. 02

13703 LEW JONES ROAD SH 1 , 135. 01

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 47. 10 CL 5 47, 745 239, 600 287, 345 2, 270. 03 SAPONY

2005_ 0002688_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2915

52-  39 REEDY CREEK PARCEL 2 121 , 300 191 , 900 313, 200 2, 474. 28 ACCT-  1997

CHURCH BENNETT E & ROSEMARY LIFE DB 244/ 329 80, 659 DEFERRED 80, 659 637. 21 FH 918. 54

ESTATE SH 918. 53

15717 CONTINENTAL RD AC 38. 30 CL 5 40, 641 191 , 900 232, 541 1 , 837. 07 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 2018_ 0000004_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 2643-----------------------------------------------------#___ 2918

58-    -    -    -    48 STONY CREEK 235, 200 235, 200 1 , 858. 08 ACCT-  8456

CI MBURKE KENNETH V\AYNE 1 41 , 458 DEFERRED 1 41 , 458 1 , 1 1 7. 52 FH 370. 28

21041 CARSON ROAD SH 370. 28

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 169. 28 CL 6 ZN 93, 742 93, 742 740. 56 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 338/-- 70........ PL_ 15__/_ 167.....................................................#--- 2926

1 , 578, 600 813, 900 2, 392, 500 18, 900. 75

1 , 090, 679 1 , 090, 679 8, 616. 36

487, 921 81 3, 900 1 , 301 , 821 10, 284. 39

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

366, 300 1, 350, 700 675, 500
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88-    -    -    -    10 HALIFAX RD 112, 200 186, 100 298, 300 2, 356. 57 ACCT-  2066

CLARK JAMES N JR &  DB- 1 59/ 066 39, 888 DEFERRED 39, 888 31 5. 1 2 FH 1 , 020. 73

GAYLE S SH 1 , 020. 72

20622 HALLI GAN PARK RD AC 42. 62 CL 5 ZN 72, 312 186, 100 258, 412 2, 041 . 45 ROV\ANTY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 2986

19-    -    -    -    85 ROUTE 631 2, 300 2, 300 18. 17 ACCT-  2076

CLARKE B Z JR & LETHA C DB198/ 366 1 , 903 DEFERRED 1 , 903 15. 03 FH 1 . 57

7300 CLAIBORNE RD SH 1 . 57

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 57 CL 2 ZN 397 397 3. 14 NAMOZINE

PL_ 198_/_ 366-----------------------------------------------------#--- 2999

19-  70 HATCHERS RUN 1 , 285, 500 315, 200 1 , 600, 700 12, 645. 53 ACCT-  2073

CLARKE BERKELY Z JR & LETHA C 968, 090 DEFERRED 968, 090 7, 647. 91 FH 2, 498. 81

7300 CLAIBORNE RD SH 2, 498. 81

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 418. 20 CL 6 ZN 317, 410 315, 200 632, 610 4, 997. 62 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 336/_ 129------- PL- 5.../-- 92.....................................................#... 3000

19- 83 CLAIBORNE ROAD 76, 300 76, 300 602. 77 ACCT-  2084

CLARKE BERKLEY Z JR & LETHA C 57, 990 DEFERRED 57, 990 458. 12 FH 72. 33

7300 CLAIBORNE RD SH 72. 32

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 27. 50 CL 5 ZN 18, 310 18, 310 144. 65 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 336/_ 131------- PL- 9.../_ 106.....................................................#... 3002

94-  16 NEAR ROUTE 40 340, 800 500 341 , 300 2, 696. 27 ACCT-  2092

CLARKE DI NVV DDI E LAND COMPANY LLC DB282/ 243 270, 052 DEFERRED 270, 052 2, 1 33. 41 FH 281 . 43

25408 MILL RUN RD SH 281 . 43

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 140. 50 CL 6 ZN 70, 748 500 71 , 248 562. 86 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0002687_ 00..................................................................#--- 3006

94-  16- B OFF RT 617 256, 900 84, 100 341 , 000 2, 693. 90 ACCT- 12913

CLARKE DI NVV DDI E LAND COMPANY LLC DB282/ 243 1 59, 705 DEFERRED 1 59, 705 1 , 261 . 67 FH 716. 12

25408 MILL RUN RD SH 716. 11

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 108. 28 CL 6 ZN 97, 195 84, 100 181 , 295 1 , 432. 23 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0002687_ 00..................................................................#--- 3008

4-   3 BROWN ROAD 613, 000 140, 100 753, 100 5, 949. 49 ACCT-  2096

CLARKE FRANCI S E JR & GAFFORD 338, 516 DEFERRED 338, 516 2, 674. 28 FH 1 , 637. 61

MARY C C/ O FRANCIS E CLARKE JR SH 1 , 637. 60

1713 V\ALTHALL CREEK DR AC 318. 02 CL 6 ZN 274, 484 140, 100 414, 584 3, 275. 21 NAMOZI NE

COLONIAL_ HEIGHTS_ VA__ 23834______________ V\B_ 2013_ 0000089_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 2043_ ___________ ___________ ________-

1-, - 3-0-3-- 5-0___________#___

3013

55-    -    - 42 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 1- 4-67-8-0-0800 18,_ 200 1- 6-57-0-0-0000 ACCT-  8081

CLASE CAROL A 66, 227 DEFERRED 66, 227 523. 19 FH 390. 16

13504 SCOTTS RD SH 390. 15

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 87. 86 CL 5 ZN 80, 573 18, 200 98, 773 780. 31 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0000531_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 695............................................... 034...#--- 3038

25-   9 COX RD 9, 000 9, 000 71 . 10 ACCT- 11751

CLAUDE HAMILTON VV NN REVOCABLE 6, 494 DEFERRED 6, 494 51 . 30 FH 9. 90

TRUST SH 9. 90

9240 KRI STI N LN AC 3. 60 CL 2 2, 506 2, 506 19. 80 DARVI LLS

FAIRFAX_ VA22032 2001_ 0004245_ 00_ PL113/_ 293-----------------------------------------------------#___ 3039

25-    -    -    -    10- A COX RD 369, 100 369, 100 2, 915. 89 ACCT- 19013

CLAUDE HAMILTON VV NN REVOCABLE 265, 177 DEFERRED 265, 177 2, 094. 90 FH 410. 50

TRUST SH 410. 49

9240 KRI STI N LN AC 150. 03 CL 6 103, 923 103, 923 820. 99 DARVI LLS

FAIRFAX_ VA22032--------- ------------------------ --------- PL113/_ 293-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3040

3, 211 , 900 744, 200 3, 956, 1 00 31 , 253. 1 9

2, 174, 042 2, 174, 042 17, 174. 93

1 , 037, 858 744, 200 1 , 782, 058 14, 078. 26

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 1, 300 539, 600 3, 405, 200
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42-    -  1-    -     G PARCEL G 65, 700 2, 800 68, 500 541 . 15 ACCT-  2107

CLAY ANN B J S CLAY FARM 55, 757 DEFERRED 55, 757 440. 48 FH 50. 34

12516 HILLS DR DB 222/ 306 SH 50. 33

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 18. 76 CL 2 9, 943 2, 800 12, 743 100. 67 ROV\ANTY

3045

43-    -    -    -     9 CHURCH ROAD 415, 200 415, 200 3, 280. 08 ACCT-  2108

CLAY ANN B LIFE ESTATE 325, 057 DEFERRED 325, 057 2, 567. 95 FH 356. 07

12516 HILLS DR SH 356. 06

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 149. 41 CL 6 90, 143 90, 143 712. 13 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0002922_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 135.....................................................#--- 3046

6 VWI TE OAK ROAD 1 , 600 1 , 600 12. 64 ACCT-  2105

CLAY ANN B LIFE ESTATE 1 , 238 DEFERRED 1 , 238 9. 78 FH 1 . 43

12516 HILLS DR SH 1 . 43

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 52 CL 2 362 362 2. 86 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0002922_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 135.....................................................#--- 3047

93- 21- G WESTERN SIDE OF ROUTE 619 478, 500 478, 500 3, 780. 15 ACCT- 17077

CLAY DEBORAH A TRACT E 310, 778 DEFERRED 310, 778 2, 455. 15 FH 662. 50

25110 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 662. 50

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 240. 98 CL 6 1 67, 722 1 67, 722 1 , 325. 00 SAPONY

2003_ 0001876_ 00..................................................................#... 3054

93-  34 EAST OF COURTHOUSE ROAD 268, 300 268, 300 2, 119. 57 ACCT-     39

CLAY DEBORAH A 199, 283 DEFERRED 199, 283 1 , 574. 34 FH 272. 62

25110 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 272. 61

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 113. 63 CL 6 ZN 69, 017 69, 017 545. 23 SAPONY

2005_ 0000446_ 00..................................................................#... 3055

69- 28- D ROUTE 709 AVERY TRACT 84, 000 243, 500 327, 500 2, 587. 25 ACCT- 14450

CLAY HARRY S 32, 595 DEFERRED 32, 595 257. 50 FH 1 , 164. 88

18901 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 1 , 1 64. 87

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 34. 35 CL 5 51 , 405 243, 500 294, 905 2, 329. 75 SAPONY

1998_ 0002647_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 3057

6-  30 NAMOZI NE CREEK 684, 600 75, 900 760, 500 6, 007. 95 ACCT-  2116

CLAY HOME PLACE LLC 525, 786 DEFERRED 525, 786 4, 153. 71 FH 927. 12

956 ORIOLE DR SH 927. 12

VI RGI NIA BEACH VA 23456 AC 225. 25 CL 6 ZN 1 58, 814 75, 900 234, 714 1 , 854. 24 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0000331_ 00..................................................................#--- 3059

PARCEL 1 278, 700 500 279, 200 2, 205. 68 ACCT-  2112

CLAY LARRY E AND JERRY W J S CLAY FARM 234, 985 DEFERRED 234, 985 1 , 856. 38 FH 174. 65

12606 HILLS DR SH 174. 65

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 83. 65 CL 5 43, 715 500 44, 215 349. 30 ROV\ANTY

2011_ 0001240_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3068

1- A PARCEL 1A 1 64, 800 1 64, 800 1 , 301 . 92 ACCT-  21 1 3

CLAY LARRY E AND JERRY W J S CLAY FARM 1 27, 724 DEFERRED 1 27, 724 1 , 009. 02 FH 146. 45

12606 HILLS DR SH 146. 45

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 80. 08 CL 5 37, 076 37, 076 292. 90 ROV\ANTY

2011_ 0001240_ 00..................................................................#... 3069

2 PARCEL 2 405, 300 101 , 600 506, 900 4, 004. 51 ACCT-  2138

CLAY LOUIS T & CLYDE R J S CLAY FARM 314, 768 DEFERRED 314, 768 2, 486. 67 FH 758. 92

12611 HILLS DR SH 758. 92

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 173. 88 CL 6 90, 532 101 , 600 192, 1 32 1 , 517. 84 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 350/_ 241........ PL- 9.../-- 54.....................................................#... 3070

2, 846, 700 424, 300 3, 271 , 000 25, 840. 90

2, 127, 971 2, 127, 971 16, 810. 98

718, 729 424, 300 1 , 1 43, 029 9, 029. 92

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

70, 100 771, 500 2, 429, 400
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42-    -  1-    -     2- A ROCKY RUN 19, 500 15, 700 35, 200 278. 08 ACCT-  2143

CLAY LOUIS T & CLYDE R 16, 055 DEFERRED 16, 055 126. 83 FH 75. 63

12611 HILLS DR SH 75. 62

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 6. 50 CL 2 3, 445 15, 700 19, 145 151 . 25 ROV\ANTY

PL- 9---/-- 54-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3071

43-  34 STONY CREEK 392, 500 392, 500 3, 100. 75 ACCT-  2144

CLAY STONEY CREEK LLC 255, 910 DEFERRED 255, 910 2, 021 . 69 FH 539. 53

956 ORIOLE DRIVE SH 539. 53

VI RGI NIA BEACH VA 23456 AC 196. 25 CL 6 1 36, 590 1 36, 590 1 , 079. 06 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003540_ 00_ PL_ 59--/-- 84.....................................................#--- 3077

69- 28 NEAR DEVV TT 1 33, 800 35, 800 1 69, 600 1 , 339. 84 ACCT-   315

CLAY THOMAS R & LYNN L 69, 782 DEFERRED 69, 782 551 . 28 FH 394. 28

15622 EPPES RD SH 394. 28

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 69. 25 CL 5 64, 018 35, 800 99, 818 788. 56 SAPONY

DB__ 334/_ 198........................................................................#--- 3078

58-   5 STONY CREEK 107, 200 107, 200 846. 88 ACCT-  2163

CLEATON EVERETT M JR & MARJORI E G 86, 376 DEFERRED 86, 376 682. 37 FH 82. 26

PO BOX 326 SH 82. 25

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 37. 69 CL 5 ZN 20, 824 20, 824 164. 51 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0000153_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3093

58- 41 STONY CREEK 350, 700 73, 900 424, 600 3, 354. 34 ACCT-  2164

CLEATON EVERETT M JR & MARJORI E G 237, 348 DEFERRED 237, 348 1 , 875. 05 FH 739. 65

PO BOX 326 SH 739. 64

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 52. 91 CL 6 ZN 1 1 3, 352 73, 900 1 87, 252 1 , 479. 29 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0000153_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3094

86-  1 7- A TUCKER TRACT OFF RT 681 1 58, 400 1 58, 400 1 , 251 . 36 ACCT- 16022

CLEMENTS J PETER 84, 902 DEFERRED 84, 902 670. 73 FH 290. 32

P O BOX 57 SH 290. 31

CARSON VA 23830 AC 105. 60 CL 6 ZN 73, 498 73, 498 580. 63 SAPONY

2002_ 0003463_ 00..................................................................#... 3106

62- 26 WEST SIDE OF ROUTE 703 1 89, 300 1 89, 300 1 , 495. 47 ACCT- 17247

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER PORTION OF SLADE TRACT"  82, 812 DEFERRED 82, 812 654. 21 FH 420. 63

P O BOX 57 SH 420. 63

CARSON VA 23830 AC 219. 00 CL 6 106, 488 106, 488 841 . 26 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001706_ 00..................................................................#... 3107

75-   9 PORTI ON OF HARTLEY- PERKI N 392, 000 392, 000 3, 096. 80 ACCT-  4043

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER LOT G 237, 980 DEFERRED 237, 980 1 , 880. 04 FH 608. 38

P O BOX 57 SH 608. 38

CARSON VA 23830 AC 272. 50 CL 6 ZN 1 54, 020 1 54, 020 1 , 216. 76 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0002016_ 00_ PL- 5---/-- 50-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3108

87-  18 STAGE ROAD 96, 700 96, 700 763. 93 ACCT-  2193

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER TROUBLEFI ELD BRIDGE"      61 , 343 DEFERRED 61 , 343 484. 61 FH 139. 66

P O BOX 57 SH 139. 66

CARSON VA 23830 AC 50. 80 CL 5 ZN 35, 357 35, 357 279. 32 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0004852_ 00_ PL_ 316_/_ 283-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3109

75-  17 HALI FAX RD 259, 800 259, 800 2, 052. 42 ACCT-  2189

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER TRUSTEE GREEN TRACT" 173, 634 DEFERRED 173, 634 1 , 371 . 71 FH 340. 36

P O BOX 57 SH 340. 35

CARSON VA 23830 AC 134. 50 CL 6 ZN 86, 166 86, 166 680. 71 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0003015_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 59.....................................................#--- 3110

2, 099, 900 125, 400 2, 225, 300 17, 579. 87

1 , 306, 1 42 1 , 306, 1 42 10, 318. 52

793, 758 125, 400 919, 1 58 7, 261 . 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

35, 200 373, 500 1 , 816, 600



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 68

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of t he Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

74-    -    -    -    20- A VEST SIDE OF ROUTE 666 334, 000 334, 000 2, 638. 60 ACCT- 1 7246

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER TRUSTEE OF THE RI DDLE TRACT" 232, 323 DEFERRED 232, 323 1 , 835. 35 FH 401 . 63

JOHN H CLEMENTS 1995 IRREV GRANDCHN SH 401 . 62

P O BOX 57 AC 153. 60 CL 6 101 , 677 101 , 677 803. 25 ROHOIC

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 2005_ 0002136_ 00_ PL_ 10   /    50-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3111

62-    -    -    -    25 EAST SIDE OF 703 741 , 600 18, 000 759, 600 6, 000. 84 ACCT-  4037

CLEMENTS LAND HOLDINGS LLLP PORTION OF SLADE TRACT" 378, 684 DEFERRED 378, 684 2, 991 . 60 FH 1 , 504. 62

P O BOX 40 SH 1 , 504. 62

CARSON VA 23830 AC 549. 00 CL 6 ZN 362, 916 18, 000 380, 916 3, 009. 24 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002967_ 00..................................................................#--- 3112

74-   3 ROUTE 667 428, 700 428, 700 3, 386. 73 ACCT-  4042

CLEMENTS LAND HOLDINGS LLLP MALONE FARM" 288, 696 DEFERRED 288, 696 2, 280. 70 FH 553. 02

P O BOX 40 SH 553. 01

CARSON VA 23830 AC 217. 10 CL 6 ZN 140, 004 140, 004 1 , 106. 03 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002968_ 00_ PL_ 12--/-- 33.....................................................#--- 3113

75-   9- B EAST SIDE ROUTE 618 82, 000 82, 000 647. 80 ACCT- 17248

CLEMENTS LAND HOLDINGS LLLP LOT F HARTLEY PERKINS TRA 53, 464 DEFERRED 53, 464 422. 37 FH 112. 72

P O BOX 40 SH 112. 71

CARSON VA 23830 AC 41. 00 CL 5 28, 536 28, 536 225. 43 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002967_ 00_ PL- 5.../-- 50.....................................................#--- 3114

52- 40 REEDY CREEK 72, 800 72, 800 575. 12 ACCT-  2209

CLI BORNE C DOUGLAS & GLORIA A DB 1 39/ 362 39, 044 DEFERRED 39, 044 308. 45 FH 1 33. 34

15920 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 133. 33

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 48. 50 CL 5 33, 756 33, 756 266. 67 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0000101_ 00_ PL_ 139_/_ 346.....................................................#--- 3119

52- 41 REEDY CREEK 432, 500 93, 900 526, 400 4, 158. 56 ACCT-  2210

CLI BORNE C DOUGLAS & GLORIA A DB 1 39/ 362 303, 140 DEFERRED 303, 140 2, 394. 81 FH 881 . 88

15920 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 881 . 87

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 180. 13 CL 6 129, 360 93, 900 223, 260 1 , 763. 75 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0000101_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 29.....................................................#--- 3120

53- 20 REEDY CREEK 244, 000 2, 100 246, 100 1 , 944. 19 ACCT-  2205

CLI BORNE DOLORES R 190, 461 DEFERRED 190, 461 1 , 504. 64 FH 219. 78

16333 CANTREE RD SH 219. 77

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 96. 83 CL 5 ZN 53, 539 2, 100 55, 639 439. 55 DARVI LLS

DB__ 356/-- 38........................................................................#--- 3122

53- 20- C ROUTE 707 43, 400 86, 400 1 29, 800 1 , 025. 42 ACCT-  2206

CLI BORNE DOLORES R DB287/ 100 8, 561 DEFERRED 8, 561 67. 63 FH 478. 90

16333 CANTREE RD SH 478. 89

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 5. 47 CL 2 ZN 34, 839 86, 400 121 , 239 957. 79 DARVI LLS

DB__ 287/_ 100........ PL_ 2017/ 2082............................................... 200...#--- 3124

53- 20- G NORTH SIDE OF RT 707 22, 000 89, 800 1 11 , 800 883. 22 ACCT- 18998

CLI BORNE DOLORES R 2, 608 DEFERRED 2, 608 20. 60 FH 431 . 31

16333 CANTREE RD SH 431 . 31

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 19, 392 89, 800 109, 192 862. 62 DARVILLS

PL_ 2018/ 2129.....................................................#--- 3125

53- 20- H PARCEL A 73, 200 73, 200 578. 28 ACCT- 19026

CLIBORNE DOLORES R 60, 263 DEFERRED 60, 263 476. 08 FH 51 . 10

16333 CANTREE RD SH 51 . 10

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24. 41 CL 5 ZN A2 12, 937 12, 937 102. 20 DARVI LLS

PL_ 2018/ 2763.....................................................#--- 3126

2, 474, 200 290, 200 2, 764, 400 21 , 838. 76

1 , 557, 244 1 , 557, 244 12, 302. 23

916, 956 290, 200 1 , 207, 1 56 9, 536. 53

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

241, 600 474, 100 2, 048, 700
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53-    -    -    -    24- B NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 651 62, 100 62, 100 490. 59 ACCT- 18763

CLI BORNE GARLAND SPENCER 1 1 1 44, 804 DEFERRED 44, 804 353. 95 FH 68. 32

16315 CANTREE RD SH 68. 32

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24. 85 CL 5 ZN A2 17, 296 17, 296 136. 64 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2015/ 3085........................................................................#--- 3128

53- 24 ROUTE 651 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT-  5558

CLI BORNE MATTHEW A PB13/ 93 50, 880 DEFERRED 50, 880 401 . 95 FH 93. 70

7020 VUHI TMORE RD SH 93. 69

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 29. 85 CL 5 ZN 23, 720 23, 720 187. 39 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2015_ 0003086_ 00_ PL- 8.../-- 33.....................................................#... 3133

LOT 4 141 , 400 147, 200 288, 600 2, 279. 94 ACCT-  2224

COBURN GERALD W OR GLENDA C COBURN LOTS 59, 701 DEFERRED 59, 701 471 . 64 FH 904. 15

15222 DAVIS ROAD SH 904. 15

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 52. 40 CL 5 81 , 699 1 47, 200 228, 899 1 , 808. 30 NAMOZI NE

3159

24-    -    -    -    14 GRUBBY ROAD 256-, 900 256-, 900 2-, 029.--51 ACCT-  2226

COBURN MARION HAYS ESTATE C/ O 205, 562 DEFERRED 205, 562 1 , 623. 94 FH 202. 79

KENNON C V\ALDEN SH 202. 78

P O BOX 278 AC 100. 00 CL 6 51 , 338 51 , 338 405. 57 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 V\B_ 1998_ 0000039_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3164

24-    -    -    -    15 N & W RR 1 , 090, 800 134, 300 1 , 225, 1 00 9, 678. 29 ACCT-  2227

COBURN MARION HAYS ESTATE C/ O 789, 456 DEFERRED 789, 456 6, 236. 70 FH 1 , 720. 80

KENNON C V\ALDEN SH 1 , 720. 79

P O BOX 278 AC 432. 00 CL 6 301 , 344 134, 300 435, 644 3, 441 . 59 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 V\B_ 1998_ 0000039_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3165

40-    -    -    -    30 GRUBBY ROAD 253, 500 253, 500 2, 002. 65 ACCT-   121

COCKRELL W LEY T JR & RENEE T 149, 040 DEFERRED 149, 040 1 , 177. 42 FH 412. 62

712 DREXEL ROAD SH 412. 61

ROCKY MOUNT NC 27803 AC 170. 00 CL 6 104, 460 104, 460 825. 23 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0004357_ 00_ PL_ 56--/-- 30-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3170

54-   1 GRUBBY ROAD 1 87, 500 1 87, 500 1 , 481 . 25 ACCT-   122

COCKRELL W LEY T JR & RENEE T 117, 360 DEFERRED 117, 360 927. 14 FH 277. 06

712 DREXEL ROAD SH 277. 05

ROCKY MOUNT NC 27803 AC 115. 00 CL 6 ZN 70, 140 70, 140 554. 11 DARVILLS

1999_ 0004357_ 00_ PL_ 56--/-- 30-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3171

34-  11 SO LEVEL ROAD 29, 200 200 29, 400 232. 26 ACCT-  4473

COE NANCY L 25, 642 DEFERRED 25, 642 202. 57 FH 14. 85

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 14. 84

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 7. 29 CL 2 ZN 3, 558 200 3, 758 29. 69 ROHOI C

2004_ 0002053_ 00_ PL_ 135_/_ 156.....................................................#--- 3174

34-   8 S A L RR 1 20, 700 71 , 900 1 92, 600 1 , 521 . 54 ACCT- 11921

COE NANCY LEW S 78, 854 DEFERRED 78, 854 622. 95 FH 449. 30

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 449. 29

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 44. 30 CL 5 ZN 41 , 846 71 , 900 1 1 3, 746 898. 59 ROHOI C

n_2009_ 0000025_ 00
34-   9 S A L RR 1 75, 800 1 75, 800 1 , 388. 82 ACCT-  6747

COE NANCY LEW S 142, 897 DEFERRED 142, 897 1 , 128. 89 FH 129. 97

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 129. 96

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 62. 26 CL 5 ZN 32, 903 32, 903 259. 93 ROHOI C

2001_ 0000474_ 00..................................................................#--- 3176

2, 392, 500 353, 600 2, 746, 100 21 , 694. 19

1 , 664, 1 96 1 , 664, 1 96 1 3, 1 47. 1 5

728, 304 353, 600 1 , 081 , 904 8, 547. 04

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

29, 400 793, 700 1 , 923, 000
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34-    -    -    -    10 DUNCAN ROAD 165, 900 102, 300 268, 200 2, 118. 78 ACCT-  6746

COE NANCY LEW S 128, 103 DEFERRED 128, 103 1 , 012. 01 FH 553. 39

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 553. 38

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 37. 47 CL 5 ZN 37, 797 102, 300 140, 097 1 , 106. 77 ROHOI C

2001_ 0000474_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3177

34- 11- A TRI ANGULAR LOT R- W SEAB 3, 600 3, 600 28. 44 ACCT-  6748

COE NANCY LEW S COAST LINE RR 3, 166 DEFERRED 3, 166 25. 01 FH 1 . 72

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 1 . 71

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 89 CL 2 ZN 434 434 3. 43 ROHOIC

2001_ 0000474_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3178

34-  12 SQ LEVEL ROAD 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT-  6749

COE NANCY LEW S DB282/ 257 29, 736 DEFERRED 29, 736 234. 91 FH 24. 75

8710 DUNCAN RD SH 24. 74

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 9. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 264 6, 264 49. 49 ROHOI C

2001_ 0000474_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3179

29-  30 COX ROAD 202, 300 114, 300 316, 600 2, 501 . 14 ACCT-   458

COGHI LL MARY K DB259/ 175 142, 597 DEFERRED 142, 597 1 , 126. 52 FH 687. 31

8904 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 687. 31

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 72. 11 CL 5 59, 703 1 14, 300 1 74, 003 1 , 374. 62 NAMOZI NE

DB... 25/_ 175........ PL_ 259_ L__ 30.....................................................#--- 3183

58-  33 STONY CREEK 1 33, 400 1 , 200 1 34, 600 1 , 063. 34 ACCT-  2263

COLEMAN ERASI MUS DB201/ 248 102, 374 DEFERRED 102, 374 808. 75 FH 127. 30

C/ O HENRY LEE COLEMAN SH 127. 29

16103 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 52. 47 CL 5 ZN 31 , 026 1 , 200 32, 226 254. 59 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 212_/_ 131-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3221

86-    -    - 39- A NORTH & SOUTH OF STATE RT 66, 900 1 1 3, 500 1 80, 400 1 , 425. 1 6 ACCT- 18408

COLEMAN LEONARD M MORTAR BRANCH 40, 116 DEFERRED 40, 116 316. 92 FH 554. 12

24810 MORTAR BRANCH ROAD SH 554. 12

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 18. 95 CL 2 ZN 26, 784 113, 500 140, 284 1 , 108. 24 SAPONY

2010_ 0000636_ 00_ PL_ 2010/_ 636-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3258

1 8-  1 3 ROUTE 623 AND ROUTE 708 1 57, 300 1 57, 300 1 , 242. 67 ACCT- 14090

CONNELLY ELIZABETH SUTHERLAND 119, 587 DEFERRED 119, 587 944. 74 FH 148. 97

13621 GLEBE RD SH 148. 96

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 61. 14 CL 5 ZN 37, 713 37, 713 297. 93 NAMOZI NE

Vg_ 2015/_ 139........ PL_ 332_/_ 214.....................................................#--- 3354

29- 44 NEAR POOLES 47, 600 8, 200 55, 800 440. 82 ACCT-  2440

COOK STEVEN VWYNE & DEBORAH F DB 210/ 369 15, 489 DEFERRED 15, 489 122. 36 FH 159. 23

8120 SI DI NG DR SH 159. 23

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 10. 88 CL 2 32, 111 8, 200 40, 311 318. 46 NAMOZI NE

3401

D PARCEL D RT 611 EAST SI DE 82, 300 82, 300 650. 17 ACCT-  2441

COOK STEVEN VWYNE & DEBORAH F L H GRI FFI N ESTATE 63, 209 DEFERRED 63, 209 499. 35 FH 75. 41

8120 SI DI NG DR DB 210/ 368 SH 75. 41

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 27. 43 CL 5 19, 091 19, 091 150. 82 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 11-- -- 59.....................................................#--- 3402

34-  71- B GRAVELLY RUN 77, 300 77, 300 610. 67 ACCT- 10781

COONFI ELD DERRI LL GENE IRREVOCABLE ROUTE 613 66, 756 DEFERRED 66, 756 527. 37 FH 41 . 65

TRUST SH 41 . 65

10187 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 23. 24 CL 5 ZN 10, 544 10, 544 83. 30 ROV\ANTY

NORTH_ DINVU DDIE_ VA__ 23803_______________ DB_ 2018_ 0002542_ 00__________________________________________________________________#___ 3408

972, 600 339, 500 1 , 312, 100 10, 365. 59

711 , 133 711 , 133 5, 617. 94

261 , 467 339, 500 600, 967 4, 747. 65

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

275, 800 1, 036, 300



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 71

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

72-    -    -    -    24 STAGE ROAD 201 , 600 201 , 600 1 , 592. 64 ACCT-  4217

CORE VALUE LLC TRACT 352 140, 712 DEFERRED 140, 712 1 , 111 . 62 FH 240. 51

3575 PIEDMONT RD NE BLDG 15- 12 SH 240. 51

ATLANTA GA 30305- 1631 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 60, 888 60, 888 481 . 02 SAPONY

2001_ 0003619_ 00_ PL_ 102_/_ 315.....................................................#--- 3424

86-   7- A MORTAR BRANCH 1 30, 500 1 30, 500 1 , 030. 95 ACCT-  4220

CORE VALUE LLC TRACT 408 78, 384 DEFERRED 78, 384 619. 23 FH 205. 86

3575 PIEDMONT RD NE BLDG 15- 12 SH 205. 86

ATLANTA GA 30305- 1631 AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 116 52, 116 411 . 72 SAPONY

2001_ 0003619_ 00_ PL_ 102_/_ 315-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3425

1 5-  1 4 WEST SIDE OF ST RTE 624 203, 400 203, 400 1 , 606. 86 ACCT- 1 11 90

COX LEAMON D III 132, 617 DEFERRED 132, 617 1 , 047. 67 FH 279. 60

700 MILES AVE SH 279. 59

HOPEVWELL VA 23860 AC 101. 70 CL 6 ZN 70, 783 70, 783 559. 19 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0001914_ 00..................................................................#--- 3507

43-  33 STONY CREEK 185, 000 185, 000 1 , 461 . 50 ACCT-  8536

COX LEAMON D III 131 , 717 DEFERRED 131 , 717 1 , 040. 56 FH 210. 47

700 MILES AVE SH 210. 47

HOPEVWELL VA 23860 AC 81. 25 CL 5 53, 283 53, 283 420. 94 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0001270_ 00_ PL_ 150-/-- 36.....................................................#--- 3508

43- 45- A OFF SOUTHSI DE ROUTE 645 62, 400 62, 400 492. 96 ACCT- 1 51 58

COX LEAMON D III 45, 021 DEFERRED 45, 021 355. 67 FH 68. 65

700 MILES AVE SH 68. 64

HOPEVWELL VA 23860 AC 24. 97 CL 5 17, 379 17, 379 137. 29 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0001270_ 00_ PL_ 386_/_ 387.....................................................#--- 3509

43- 45- B OFF ROAD 32, 500 32, 500 256. 75 ACCT- 16073

COX LEAMON D III EAST SIDE RT 645 23, 452 DEFERRED 23, 452 185. 27 FH 35. 74

700 MILES AVE SH 35. 74

HOPEVWELL VA 23860 AC 13. 00 CL 2 9, 048 9, 048 71 . 48 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0001270_ 00_ PL_ 476_/_ 321.....................................................#--- 3510

87-       3- 24 STONY CREEK RIDGE PHASE T 77, 400 189, 800 267, 200 2, 110. 88 ACCT- 16462

CRANEY DANIEL F & GLENDA J PARCEL 24 47, 930 DEFERRED 47, 930 378. 65 FH 866. 12

27810 TROUBLEFIELD LN SH 866. 11

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 21. 79 CL 5 ZN 29, 470 189, 800 219, 270 1 , 732. 23 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000179_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 119----------------------------------------------- 068---#--- 3558

17-   7 COX ROAD 343, 500 343, 500 2, 713. 65 ACCT-  7396

CRAVW.FORD LINDA MAYES CHAVI S 232, 909 DEFERRED 232, 909 1 , 839. 98 FH 436. 84

P O BOX 683 SH 436. 83

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 162. 00 CL 6 ZN 110, 591 110, 591 873. 67 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000122_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3568

17- 64 CHURCH ROAD 156, 100 156, 100 1 , 233. 19 ACCT-  7397

CRAVW.FORD LINDA MAYES CHAVI S 1 31 , 926 DEFERRED 1 31 , 926 1 , 042. 22 FH 95. 49

P O BOX 683 SH 95. 48

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 39. 03 CL 5 ZN 24, 174 24, 174 190. 97 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000122_ 00..................................................................#... 3571

72- 22 STAGE ROAD 83, 000 83, 000 655. 70 ACCT-  2562

CRAV\LEY ALGERNON E SR & PATRICIA B 59, 800 DEFERRED 59, 800 472. 42 FH 91 . 64

316 JOHNSBERG LANE SH 91 . 64

BOW E MD 20721 AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 200 23, 200 183. 28 SAPONY

2002_ 0004719_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 189.....................................................#--- 3575

1 , 475, 400 1 89, 800 1 , 665, 200 1 3, 1 55. 08

1 , 024, 468 1 , 024, 468 8, 093. 29

450, 932 189, 800 640, 732 5, 061 . 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

32, 500 884, 200 748, 500
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31-    -  5-    -     3 PARCEL 3 OFF ROUTE 613 89, 900 89, 900 710. 21 ACCT- 12290

CRAV\LEY SARAH M & JEAN R &    74, 261 DEFERRED 74, 261 586. 66 FH 61 . 78

ANDREW LEE SH 61 . 77

1805 STUART AVE AC 22. 47 CL 5 15, 639 15, 639 123. 55 NAMOZI NE

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2005_ 0000026_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 3585

17-    -    -    -    55 EAST SIDE OF ST RTE 627 106, 600 87, 000 193, 600 1 , 529. 44 ACCT-  2565

CREATH JOHN J 69, 916 DEFERRED 69, 916 552. 34 FH 488. 55

6503 COURTHOUSE RD SH 488. 55

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 684 87, 000 123, 684 977. 10 NAMOZI NE

D-- 2009_ 0003192_ 00_ PL_ 1990/ 3192-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3590

1 7-  55- B EAST SIDE RT 627 100, 200 1 71 , 100 271 , 300 2, 143. 27 ACCT-  2564

CREATH W LLI AM F JR & LORI D SOUTH SIDE ELM ST 58, 947 DEFERRED 58, 947 465. 68 FH 838. 80

6121 OAK ST SH 838. 79

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26. 26 CL 5 ZN 41 , 253 1 71 , 1 00 212, 353 1 , 677. 59 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 304/_ 183........................................................................#--- 3593

48- 26- A BEHIND STAGE MEADOW SUBD 51 , 000 51 , 000 402. 90 ACCT- 15891

CREGGER BRIAN D ACREAGE PARCEL 39, 168 DEFERRED 39, 168 309. 43 FH 46. 74

27205 BUCKBOARD CT SH 46. 73

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 1 7. 00 CL 2 ZN 11 , 832 11 , 832 93. 47 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0003314_ 00..................................................................#--- 3601

STAGE MEADOW SUBD 62, 000 137, 900 1 99, 900 1 , 579. 21 ACCT- 14575

CREGGER BRIAN D LOT 16R ROUTE 669 32, 256 DEFERRED 32, 256 254. 82 FH 662. 20

27205 BUCKBOARD CT RESUBDI VI SI ON SH 662. 19

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 1 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 29, 744 1 37, 900 1 67, 644 1 , 324. 39 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0003313_ 00............................................................ 000...#... 3602

66-   1- K PARCEL 1 ROUTE 651 67, 800 192, 800 260, 600 2, 058. 74 ACCT- 15117

CRENSHAW BRIAN P OR ELI SHA M 39, 467 DEFERRED 39, 467 311 . 79 FH 873. 48

6715 VUHI TMORE RD SH 873. 47

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 1 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 28, 333 192, 800 221 , 1 33 1 , 746. 95 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0003234_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 98............................................... 200...#... 3621

DI VI SI ON OF J E FORD EST 64, 900 64, 900 512. 71 ACCT- 12754

CRITTENDEN MARY FRANCES & HENRY H PARCEL  # 1 ROUTE 611 47, 999 DEFERRED 47, 999 379. 19 FH 66. 76

JETER THOMAS R DB280/ 258 SH 66. 76

104 TUCKER AVE AC 24. 76 CL 5 ZN 16, 901 16, 901 1 33. 52 NAMOZI NE

CREVbE_ VA23930---------- --------------- DB_ 2015_ 0002785_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- -------#--- 3637

17-    -    -    -    37 TRI NI TY CHURCH 279, 100 279, 100 2, 204. 89 ACCT-  2589

CRI TTENDEN MARY FRANCES & JETER V\B 22/ 210 208, 502 DEFERRED 208, 502 1 , 647. 1 7 FH 278. 86

THOMAS R J R SH 278. 86

104 TUCKER AVE AC 105. 25 CL 6 ZN 70, 598 70, 598 557. 72 NAMOZI NE

CREVbE_ VA23930---------- --------------- DB_ 2015_ 0002784_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- -------#--- 3638

6-    -    -    -    18 NAMOZI NE ROAD 91 , 400 91 , 400 722. 06 ACCT-  2628

CROARKI N JOHN EDVWRD &  73, 453 DEFERRED 73, 453 580. 28 FH 70. 89

JACQUELINE CHRI STI NE SH 70. 89

16330 NAMOZI NE RD AC 28. 85 CL 5 ZN 17, 947 17, 947 141 . 78 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885------ ----------------- 2007_ 0005011_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3651

30-    -    -    -    19 VWITE OAK ROAD 51 , 800 51 , 800 409. 22 ACCT-  9932

CROCKETT PATRICIA S 37, 393 DEFERRED 37, 393 295. 40 FH 56. 91

13915 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 56. 91

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 20. 70 CL 5 14, 407 14, 407 113. 82 NAMOZI NE

YD... 27/_ 267........................................................................#--- 3658

964, 700 588, 800 1 , 553, 500 12, 272. 65

681 , 362 681 , 362 5, 382. 76

283, 338 588, 800 872, 138 6, 889. 89

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

511, 500 762, 900 279, 100
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30-    -    -    -    20 VWI TE OAK ROAD 217, 500 6, 000 223, 500 1 , 765. 65 ACCT-  9933

CROCKETT PATRICIA S 140, 382 DEFERRED 140, 382 1 , 109. 02 FH 328. 32

13915 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 328. 31

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 90. 75 CL 5 77, 118 6, 000 83, 118 656. 63 NAMOZI NE

27/_ 267........................................................................#... 3659

30- 22 VWI TE OAK ROAD 153, 900 175, 200 329, 100 2, 599. 89 ACCT-  2597

CROCKETT RODNEY W & PATRICIA S DB 222/ 227 113, 627 DEFERRED 113, 627 897. 65 FH 851 . 12

13915 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 851 . 12

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 39. 25 CL 5 40, 273 1 75, 200 215, 473 1 , 702. 24 ROV\ANTY

3665

49 COX ROAD 543-, 700 41 ,- 200 584-, 900 4-, 620. 71 ACCT-  2627

CROWDER JOHN M ET ALS 394, 354 DEFERRED 394, 354 3, 115. 40 FH 752. 66

5821 TRANQUI LI TY LANE SH 752. 65

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 207. 08 CL 6 ZN 149, 346 41 , 200 190, 546 1 , 505. 31 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0000033_ 00..................................................................#... 3689

57-  36- E OFF ROUTE 1 6, 800 6, 800 53. 72 ACCT- 13564

CUNNINGHAM CALVIN W & LYNDA P TRACT B 5, 617 DEFERRED 5, 617 44. 37 FH 4. 68

15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 4. 67

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 70 CL 2 1 , 1 83 1 , 1 83 9. 35 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 304/_ 285........ PL_ 304_/_ 285.....................................................#--- 3731

57-  36- F OFF ROUTE 1 52, 200 52, 200 412. 38 ACCT- 15455

CUNNINGHAM CALVIN W & LYNDA P 44, 681 DEFERRED 44, 681 352. 98 FH 29. 70

15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 29. 70

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 13. 56 CL 2 7, 519 7, 519 59. 40 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0000751_ 00_ PL_ 418-/-- 78.....................................................#--- 3732

18-  35- E SOUTH SIDE OF STATE RT 71 63, 600 210, 600 274, 200 2, 166. 18 ACCT- 18480

CUNNINGHAM MATTHEW W OR JANNABETH M 36, 124 DEFERRED 36, 124 285. 38 FH 940. 40

16305 ANDERSON DRIVE SH 940. 40

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 3. 65 CL 2 27, 476 210, 600 238, 076 1 , 880. 80 NAMOZI NE

2011_ 0000570_ 00_ PL_ 2011/_ 570----------------------------------------------- 200---#--- 3740

45-  31 PLANK ROAD 1 75, 500 1 75, 500 1 , 386. 45 ACCT-  2685

CUTCHIN JACK R 131 , 328 DEFERRED 131 , 328 1 , 037. 49 FH 174. 48

21819 COURTHOUSE RD SH 174. 48

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 72. 00 CL 5 44, 172 44, 172 348. 96 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0005792_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3761

90-   8 GREAT BRANCH 216, 000 216, 000 1 , 706. 40 ACCT-  2686

CUTCHIN JACK R 136, 920 DEFERRED 136, 920 1 , 081 . 67 FH 312. 37

21819 COURTHOUSE RD SH 312. 36

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 79, 080 79, 080 624. 73 SAPONY

2006_ 0005792_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3762

26-  12 ROUTE 460 58, 700 58, 700 463. 73 ACCT-  2688

CUTHBERT CHILDREN LI MI TED 45, 086 DEFERRED 45, 086 356. 18 FH 53. 78

PARTNERSHIP,  L P SH 53. 77

405 S SYCAMORE ST AC 19. 56 CL 2 13, 614 13, 614 107. 55 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803------ ----------------- 1997_ 0003918_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3769

26-    -    -    -    12- A ROUTE 460 REAMS LAND 9, 000 9, 000 71 . 10 ACCT-  2689

CUTHBERT CHILDREN LI MI TED FORMERLY 7, 434 DEFERRED 7, 434 58. 73 FH 6. 19

PARTNERSHIP,  L P SH 6. 18

405 S SYCAMORE ST AC 2. 25 CL 2 1 , 566 1 , 566 12. 37 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803------ ----------------- 1997_ 0003918_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3770

1 , 496, 900 433, 000 1 , 929, 900 1 5, 246. 21

1 , 055, 553 1 , 055, 553 8, 338. 87

441 , 347 433, 000 874, 347 6, 907. 34

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

400, 900 728, 100 800, 900
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26-    -    -    -    13 GRUBBY ROAD 140, 800 140, 800 1 , 112. 32 ACCT-  2690

CUTHBERT CHILDREN LI MI TED TOV\ER SI TE # 3 58, 298 DEFERRED 58, 298 460. 55 FH 325. 89

PARTNERSHIP,  L P SH 325. 88

405 S SYCAMORE ST AC 33. 33 CL 5 82, 502 82, 502 651 . 77 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803------ ----------------- 1997_ 0003918_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3771

100-    -  1-    -     1 TRACTS # 1  & # 3 402, 800 84, 100 486, 900 3, 846. 51 ACCT-  2733

DANIEL ARTHUR C NOTTOV\AY RIVER 257, 226 DEFERRED 257, 226 2, 032. 09 FH 907. 21

27618 RIDGE ROAD DB212/ 124 SH 907. 21

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 188. 40 CL 6 ZN 145, 574 84, 100 229, 674 1 , 814. 42 SAPONY

DB__ 21 2/_ 1 2 4------- P L_ 1 7--/-- 82-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3824

90-  19- B BOURDON CREEK ROAD 105, 000 5, 400 110, 400 872. 16 ACCT- 18633

DANIEL BARBARA W PARCEL B 64, 944 DEFERRED 64, 944 513. 06 FH 179. 55

P O BOX 323 SH 179. 55

KENBRI DGE VA 23944 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 40, 056 5, 400 45, 456 359. 10 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 0 68 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------ 000...#--- 3825

90-  19- D VEST SIDE OF RT 696 PARC 20, 000 20, 000 158. 00 ACCT- 18824

DANIEL BARBARA W LIFE ESTATE DOUBLEW DE ON PROP 500- 34 3, 608 DEFERRED 3, 608 28. 50 FH 64. 75

C/ O DAVID W DANIEL SH 64. 75

875 SUGAR HILL RD AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 16, 392 16, 392 129. 50 SAPONY

KENBRI DGE_ VA23944 DB_ 2016_ 0002350_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 2350_______________________________________________ 025___#___ 3826

16-    - 1 3-    -     1 SOUTHERN SIDE OF ROUTE 61 81 , 600 14, 700 96, 300 760. 77 ACCT- 17852

DAULTON GLENN LEE & SAMUEL LARRY DI V OF O L V\ATKI NS EST L 52, 827 DEFERRED 52, 827 417. 33 FH 171 . 72

12015 WILSON RD SH 171 . 72

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 38. 03 CL 5 ZN 28, 773 14, 700 43, 473 343. 44 NAMOZI NE

VD_ 2010_ 0000118_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 555.....................................................#--- 3873

28- 24 N & W RR 64, 400 64, 400 508. 76 ACCT-  9524

DAULTON VERNON I  & EDITH H 39, 991 DEFERRED 39, 991 315. 93 FH 96. 42

8021 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 96. 41

FORD VA 23850 AC 25. 14 CL 5 24, 409 24, 409 192. 83 DARVI LLS

DB__ 2 9 3/_ 4 0 4------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 3880

CROVbE LAND 103, 000 80, 000 183, 000 1 , 445. 70 ACCT-  2837

DAVIS ESSI E LIFE ESTATE PARCEL B VUHI TE OAK ROAD 34, 165 DEFERRED 34, 165 269. 90 FH 587. 90

8809 BOZE RD SH 587. 90

FORD VA 23850 AC 41. 20 CL 5 68, 835 80, 000 148, 835 1 , 1 75. 80 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 0 8 6 2_ 0 0_ P L- 9---/-- 45-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3933

5-  35 EXTRA MILLS 554, 900 135, 300 690, 200 5, 452. 58 ACCT-  2852

DAVIS FRANCES E LIFE ESTATE DB 214/ 359 416, 072 DEFERRED 416, 072 3, 286. 97 FH 1 , 082. 81

2103 EXETER MILL RD SH 1 , 082. 80

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 202. 17 CL 6 ZN 138, 828 135, 300 274, 128 2, 165. 61 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 99 2_ 0 0_ P L_ 7 3--/-- 97-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3939

1-   5- E RIVER ROAD 132, 500 132, 500 1 , 046. 75 ACCT-  2823

DAVIS JANE A DB- 154/ 255 111 , 990 DEFERRED 111 , 990 884. 72 FH 81 . 02

8909 COX ROAD SH 81 . 01

FORD VA 23850 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 510 20, 510 162. 03 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 154_/_ 255-----------------------------------------------------#--- 3954

1 5-   5 G-EO-0R̀ ---- BRANCH------       1 37, 000 1 37, 000 1 , 082. 30 ACCT-  2844

DAVIS JANE A 96, 694 DEFERRED 96, 694 763. 88 FH 159. 21

8909 COX ROAD SH 159. 21

FORD VA 23850 AC 63. 60 CL 5 ZN 40, 306 40, 306 318. 42 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0001592_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 17.....................................................#--- 3955

1 , 742, 000 319, 500 2, 061 , 500 16, 285. 85

1 , 1 35, 81 5 1 , 1 35, 81 5 8, 972. 93

606, 185 319, 500 925, 685 7, 312. 92

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

20, 000 864, 400 1 , 1 77, 1 00
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28-    -    -    -     1- G VEST OF RTE 622  & SOUTH 80, 400 80, 400 635. 16 ACCT- 14845

DAVIS JANE A OF 694 65, 689 DEFERRED 65, 689 518. 94 FH 58. 11

8909 COX ROAD SH 58. 11

FORD VA 23850 AC 27. 13 CL 5 14, 711 14, 711 116. 22 DARVI LLS

DB__ 373/_ 102........ L- 7.../-- 17.....................................................#--- 3957

91-  13- B PARCEL 2 69, 000 69, 000 545. 10 ACCT- 14498

DAVIS MARK & GI NA V\ELLS 35, 208 DEFERRED 35, 208 278. 14 FH 133. 48

24681 CUTBANK ROAD SH 133. 48

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 792 33, 792 266. 96 SAPONY

DB__ 348/-- 24........ PL_ 15__/_ 142.....................................................#--- 3983

VWI TE OAK ESTATES 51 , 400 51 , 400 406. 06 ACCT- 16125

DAVIS MICHAEL RAY PARCEL C ROUTE 700 38, 219 DEFERRED 38, 219 301 . 93 FH 52. 07

8184 BOZE ROAD SH 52. 06

FORD VA 23850 AC 20. 56 CL 5 13, 181 13, 181 104. 13 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0000491_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 18.....................................................#--- 3986

D VWI TE OAK ESTATES 66, 900 321 , 1 00 388, 000 3, 065. 20 ACCT- 16126

DAVIS MICHAEL RAY PARCEL D ROUTE 700 37, 689 DEFERRED 37, 689 297. 74 FH 1 , 383. 73

8184 BOZE ROAD SH 1 , 383. 73

FORD VA 23850 AC 20. 54 CL 5 29, 211 321 , 100 350, 311 2, 767. 46 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0000491_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 18.....................................................#--- 3987

5-  32 EXTRA MILLS 275, 900 275, 900 2, 179. 61 ACCT-  2853

DAVIS R GARLAND & SONS INC DB264/ 31 3 225, 942 DEFERRED 225, 942 1 , 784. 94 FH 1 97. 34

1863 EXETER MILL RD SH 197. 33

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 82. 75 CL 5 ZN 49, 958 49, 958 394. 67 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 264/_ 313........................................................................#--- 3990

PARCEL A RT 624 92, 400 92, 400 729. 96 ACCT- 15589

DAVIS ROBERT JASON 61 , 698 DEFERRED 61 , 698 487. 41 FH 121 . 28

6005 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 121 . 27

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 46. 02 CL 5 ZN 30, 702 30, 702 242. 55 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2012_ 0001769_ 00_ PL_ 427_/_ 113.....................................................#--- 3999

15-  38 PARCEL B ROUTE 624 116, 400 223, 900 340, 300 2, 688. 37 ACCT-  8941

DAVIS ROBERT JASON OR 66, 228 DEFERRED 66, 228 523. 20 FH 1 , 082. 59

MARY MCCLELLAND SH 1 , 082. 58

6005 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD AC 46. 02 CL 5 ZN 50, 172 223, 900 274, 072 2, 165. 17 NAMOZINE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2008_ 0001897_ 00_ PL_ 427_/_ 113----------------------------------------------- 200---#___ 4000

27-    -    -    -    46 COX ROAD 235, 600 164, 600 400, 200 3, 161 . 58 ACCT-  6813

DAVIS SHERRI M 1 35, 365 DEFERRED 1 35, 365 1 , 069. 38 FH 1 , 046. 1 0

6851 COX ROAD SH 1 , 046. 10

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 86. 05 CL 5 100, 235 164, 600 264, 835 2, 092. 20 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000134_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4008

73-  12 FLAT FOOT RD 210, 500 56, 300 266, 800 2, 107. 72 ACCT-  2862

DAVIS T L JR & MARGARET D & DAVID A 123, 548 DEFERRED 123, 548 976. 03 FH 565. 85

LINDA & DI NVV DDI E VENTURES LLC SH 565. 84

20200 V\OODPECKER RD AC 140. 00 CL 6 ZN 86, 952 56, 300 1 43, 252 1 , 1 31 . 69 SAPONY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803------ ----------------- 2012_ 0003006_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4012

41-    -    -    -    41 VWI TE OAK ROAD 229, 200 229, 200 1 , 810. 68 ACCT-  7591

DAVIS THOMAS R & JOHN F JR 160, 195 DEFERRED 160, 195 1 , 265. 54 FH 272. 57

7923 VUHI TE OAK ROAD SH 272. 57

FORD VA 23850 AC 112. 80 CL 6 69, 005 69, 005 545. 14 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000071_ 00..................................................................#--- 4013

1 , 427, 700 765, 900 2, 1 93, 600 1 7, 329. 44

949, 781 949, 781 7, 503. 25

477, 919 765, 900 1 , 243, 819 9, 826. 1 9

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 697, 600 496, 000
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40-    -  3-    -     B ROUTE 700 PARCEL B 54, 300 54, 300 428. 97 ACCT- 14614

DAVIS THOMAS ROSS 40, 837 DEFERRED 40, 837 322. 61 FH 53. 18

7923 VUHI TE OAK ROAD SH 53. 18

FORD VA 23850 AC 23. 16 CL 5 13, 463 13, 463 106. 36 DARVI LLS

4014

40-    -    -    -    35 GRUBBY ROAD 129-, 600 134-, 500 264-, 100 2-, 086. 39 ACCT-  2846

DAVIS THOMAS ROSS & JUDY LEE DB288/ 26 77, 612 DEFERRED 77, 612 613. 13 FH 736. 63

7923 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 736. 63

FORD VA 23850 AC 60. 00 CL 5 51 , 988 1 34, 500 186, 488 1 , 473. 26 DARVI LLS

2-- A

DB__ 288/-- 26........................................................................#--- 4015

5-   2- A VEST SIDE OF STATE RTE 70 48, 300 1 91 , 300 239, 600 1 , 892. 84 ACCT- 18438

DAVIS TIMOTHY CLAYTON 23, 541 DEFERRED 23, 541 185. 97 FH 853. 44

14701 NAMOZI NE RD SH 853. 43

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 9. 51 CL 2 ZN 24, 759 1 91 , 300 216, 059 1 , 706. 87 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2010_ 0003021_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 3021............................................... 200...#___ 4017

45-  19 TURKEY EGG ROAD 73, 000 43, 600 116, 600 921 . 14 ACCT-  7783

DEAR BRUCE W SR & ANTONI A K 8, 635 DEFERRED 8, 635 68. 22 FH 426. 46

18680 TURKEY EGG RD SH 426. 46

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 18. 67 CL 2 64, 365 43, 600 107, 965 852. 92 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0003609_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4071

45- 20 TURKEY EGG ROAD 35, 800 35, 800 282. 82 ACCT-  7784

DEAR BRUCE W SR & ANTONI A K 27, 822 DEFERRED 27, 822 219. 79 FH 31 . 52

18680 TURKEY EGG RD SH 31 . 51

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 94 CL 2 7, 978 7, 978 63. 03 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0003609_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4072

18-  17 HATCHERS RUN 111 , 800 111 , 800 883. 22 ACCT-  3234

DEBOER JAY W & DAWN B 80, 668 DEFERRED 80, 668 637. 28 FH 122. 97

5114 PINE HILL ROAD SH 122. 97

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 44. 73 CL 5 ZN 31 , 132 31 , 132 245. 94 NAMOZINE

1999_ 0003195_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 162-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4078

29-  78 BEAR SVWMP 233, 000 233, 000 1 , 840. 70 ACCT-  8125

DECLARATION OF TRUST OF THOMAS 151 , 916 DEFERRED 151 , 916 1 , 200. 14 FH 320. 28

MCDOV\ELL ORANGE - THOMAS MCDOV\ELL SH 320. 28

244 BOSTON AVE AC 11 6. 50 CL 6 81 , 084 81 , 084 640. 56 NAMOZI NE

LYNCHBURG_ VA24503------- -------------- DB_ 2015_ 0001718_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4085

55-    -    -    -    24 ROCKY RUN 307, 600 307, 600 2, 430. 04 ACCT- 10567

DELLA E TUCKER REVOCABLE TRUST & 234, 369 DEFERRED 234, 369 1 , 851 . 52 FH 289. 26

CHARLOTTE E MILLER SH 289. 26

5119 RAV\LI NGS RD AC 114. 90 CL 6 ZN 73, 231 73, 231 578. 52 ROV\ANTY

RAV\LINGS_ VA23876 DB_ 2017_ 0002565_ 00_ PL_ 165_/_ 290-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4096

52-   6 YOUNG- V\ELLS 623, 000 623, 000 4, 921 . 70 ACCT-  6386

DELORES G RANSON REVOCABLE TRUST TRACT # DN- 073 318, 324 DEFERRED 318, 324 2, 514. 76 FH 1 , 203. 47

TAMARA R ANDERSON TRUSTEE SH 1 , 203. 47

1646 FALLEN TI MBER TRAI L AC 493. 00 CL 6 ZN 304, 676 304, 676 2, 406. 94 DARVI LLS

POVWATAN_ VA23139 D__ 2009_ 0002428_ 00- PL_ 85__/_ 144_____________________________________________________#___ 4097

59-    -    -    -    28 ROUTE 693 99, 200 99, 200 783. 68 ACCT-  6581

DI NW DDI E TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT INC KENNY LEW S ESTATE 75, 069 DEFERRED 75, 069 593. 05 FH 95. 32

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD DB 240/ 72 SH 95. 31

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 37. 66 CL 5 ZN 24, 131 24, 131 190. 63 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 2203000_ 00_ PL_ 240- L-- 72-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4211

1 , 71 5, 600 369, 400 2, 085, 000 16, 471 . 50

1 , 038, 793 1 , 038, 793 8, 206. 47

676, 807 369, 400 1 , 046, 207 8, 265. 03

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

392, 000 529, 400 1 , 1 63, 600
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60-    -    -    -     7 ROUTE 693 96, 700 2, 500 99, 200 783. 68 ACCT-  6582

DI NW DDI E TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT INC KENNY LEW S ESTATE 71 , 529 DEFERRED 71 , 529 565. 08 FH 1 09. 30

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD DB 240/ 72 SH 109. 30

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 37. 66 CL 5 ZN 25, 171 2, 500 27, 671 218. 60 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 0 1 5_ 2 2 0 3 0 0 0_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4 2 1 2

71- 23 HAWCI NS RUN 71 , 400 71 , 400 564. 06 ACCT- 10325

DODGE REBECCA P ET ALS 34, 439 DEFERRED 34, 439 272. 07 FH 146. 00

35 EQUESTRIAN DR SH 145. 99

NORTH ANDOVER MA 01845 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 961 36, 961 291 . 99 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0003708_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4260

8-   8 APPOMATTOC RIVER 667, 100 667, 100 5, 270. 09 ACCT-  4197

DONALD HENSHAW INC GRAY LUMBER TRACT 508, 493 DEFERRED 508, 493 4, 017. 09 FH 626. 50

3599 BOULEVARD SH 626. 50

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 230. 70 CL 6 ZN 1 58, 607 1 58, 607 1 , 253. 00 NAMOZI NE

2002_ 0005398_ 00..................................................................#... 4279

43-   7 CHURCH ROAD 85, 800 128, 300 214, 100 1 , 691 . 39 ACCT-   237

DOOLEY CASEY M OR SARA B DB240/ 76 52, 116 DEFERRED 52, 116 411 . 72 FH 639. 84

14919 W LKI NSON RD SH 639. 83

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 23. 52 CL 5 33, 684 128, 300 161 , 984 1 , 279. 67 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 2 8 2 6_ 0 0_ P L_ 34__/_ 2 4 3----------------------------------------------- 200...#--- 4310

43-   7- D OFF RT 611 56, 000 231 , 100 287, 100 2, 268. 09 ACCT- 18734

DOOLEY JOSEPH E AND MONA L 31 , 230 DEFERRED 31 , 230 246. 72 FH 1 , 010. 69

14801 W LKI NSON RD SH 1 , 010. 68

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 10. 00 CL 2 24, 770 231 , 100 255, 870 2, 021 . 37 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 6 4 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------ 200...#--- 4311

67-  37 DEPOT ROAD 92, 900 92, 900 733. 91 ACCT-  3052

DOYLE JAMES KENNEDY JR PARCEL A 67, 030 DEFERRED 67, 030 529. 54 FH 102. 19

100 PINE VI EW DR SH 102. 18

FOSTER VA 23056 AC 37. 17 CL 5 ZN 25, 870 25, 870 204. 37 DARVI LLS

DB__ 2 9 9/-- 40------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4332

67-  37- D DEPOT ROAD 93, 900 93, 900 741 . 81 ACCT- 13764

DOYLE THOMAS H PARCEL B 63, 422 DEFERRED 63, 422 501 . 03 FH 120. 39

14401 SAVAGE VIEW PL SH 120. 39

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 37. 17 CL 5 ZN 30, 478 30, 478 240. 78 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 5 4 3_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4333

64-   7 GILLS ROAD 120, 600 120, 600 952. 74 ACCT-  3073

DRI NKV\ATER J ENNI E C DB- 188/ 130 62, 712 DEFERRED 62, 712 495. 42 FH 228. 66

16516 CANTREE ROAD SH 228. 66

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 57, 888 57, 888 457. 32 DARVI LLS

4348

82-  1 8- A VEST SI DE ROUTE 709 65-, 700 25-, 700 91 ,- 400 722. 06 ACCT- 1 51 14

DRIVER MARY W NORTH PORTION OF PROPERTY 38, 922 DEFERRED 38, 922 307. 48 FH 207. 29

22419 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 207. 29

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 90 CL 2 ZN 26, 778 25, 700 52, 478 414. 58 SAPONY

2003_ 0000079_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 124-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4360

82-  18- B EAST SIDE ROUTE 709 52, 200 52, 200 412. 38 ACCT- 15115

DRIVER MARY W NORTH PORTION OF PROPERTY 41 , 553 DEFERRED 41 , 553 328. 27 FH 42. 06

22419 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 42. 05

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 19. 78 CL 2 ZN 10, 647 10, 647 84. 11 SAPONY

2003_ 0000079_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 124.....................................................#--- 4361

1 , 402, 300 387, 600 1 , 789, 900 14, 1 40. 21

971 , 446 971 , 446 7, 674. 42

430, 854 387, 600 818, 454 6, 465. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

430, 700 692, 100 667, 100



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 78

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

82-    -    -    -    19 RT 40 SAPONY CREEK 98, 000 172, 000 270, 000 2, 133. 00 ACCT- 11220

DRIVER MARY W & JOHN G PARCEL A & PARCEL B 61 , 200 DEFERRED 61 , 200 483. 48 FH 824. 76

22419 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 824. 76

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 800 172, 000 208, 800 1 , 649. 52 SAPONY

DB__ 342/-- 57........ PL_ 342-/-- 57.....................................................#--- 4362

92-  12 STAGE ROAD 214, 300 214, 300 1 , 692. 97 ACCT-  3086

DRUMGOOLE SANDY EST 134, 448 DEFERRED 134, 448 1 , 062. 14 FH 315. 42

C/ O RUSSELL CHAMBLI SS SH 315. 41

5215 MASTER ST AC 82. 50 CL 5 ZN 79, 852 79, 852 630. 83 SAPONY

PHILADELPHIA_ PA19131__________________DB__ 336/_ 384-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4377

13-    -    -    -     5 NAMOZI NE CREEK V\ELLS RD 1 , 174, 300 1 , 174, 300 9, 276. 97 ACCT-   1 36

DUBOAN LLC 801 , 060 DEFERRED 801 , 060 6, 328. 37 FH 1 , 474. 30

P O BOX 366 SH 1 , 474. 30

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 541. 10 CL 6 ZN 373, 240 373, 240 2, 948. 60 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00_ PL--- 28/-- 56.....................................................#--- 4386

13-   6 KITTS BRANCH 110, 000 110, 000 869. 00 ACCT-   137

DUBOAN LLC 75, 200 DEFERRED 75, 200 594. 08 FH 137. 46

P O BOX 366 SH 137. 46

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 800 34, 800 274. 92 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4387

1 4-   3 V\ELLS ROAD 1 , 744, 800 1 , 000 1 , 745, 800 1 3, 791 . 82 ACCT-   130

DUBOAN LLC DB 229/ 111 1 , 141 , 598 DEFERRED 1 , 141 , 598 9, 018. 62 FH 2, 386. 60

P O BOX 366 SH 2, 386. 60

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 769. 17 CL 6 ZN 603, 202 1 , 000 604, 202 4, 773. 20 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4388

14-   5 V\ELLS ROAD 696, 500 3, 000 699, 500 5, 526. 05 ACCT-   141

DUBOAN LLC COLEMANS"      514, 700 DEFERRED 514, 700 4, 066. 13 FH 729. 96

P O BOX 366 SH 729. 96

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 275. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 81 , 800 3, 000 1 84, 800 1 , 459. 92 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4389

14-   8 BALTIMORE ROAD LEFT SIDE 323, 100 323, 100 2, 552. 49 ACCT- 16300

DUBOAN LLC 173, 202 DEFERRED 173, 202 1 , 368. 30 FH 592. 10

P O BOX 366 SH 592. 09

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 21 5. 37 CL 6 ZN 1 49, 898 1 49, 898 1 , 1 84. 1 9 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4390

26-   1 COX ROAD 1 , 649, 900 1 , 649, 900 1 3, 034. 21 ACCT-   143

DUBOAN LLC 1 , 011 , 275 DEFERRED 1 , 011 , 275 7, 989. 07 FH 2, 522. 57

P O BOX 366 SH 2, 522. 57

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 919. 63 CL 6 638, 625 638, 625 5, 045. 14 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4391

27- 44 POOR HOUSE ROAD 1 77, 1 00 1 77, 1 00 1 , 399. 09 ACCT-  6167

DUBOAN LLC DB 240/ 316 108, 607 DEFERRED 108, 607 858. 00 FH 270. 55

P O BOX 366 SH 270. 54

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 98. 41 CL 5 68, 493 68, 493 541 . 09 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0001828_ 00..................................................................#--- 4392

52-   5- C MCKI SSI CK LAND RT.  40 196, 800 56, 800 253, 600 2, 003. 44 ACCT- 12067

DUFFER KYLE A OR CATHERINE P H CONSERVATION EASEMENT 30A 118, 499 DEFERRED 118, 499 936. 14 FH 533. 65

15002 MCKI SSI CKS RD SH 533. 65

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 11 5. 50 CL 6 ZN 78, 301 56, 800 1 35, 101 1 , 067. 30 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0001043_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 46............................................... 200...#--- 4401

6, 384, 800 232, 800 6, 617, 600 52, 279. 04

4, 139, 789 4, 139, 789 32, 704. 33

2, 245, 011 232, 800 2, 477, 811 19, 574. 71

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

771, 400 5, 846, 200
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41-    -    -    -     2- G PARCEL A VbEST SIDE RT 622 39, 500 39, 500 312. 05 ACCT- 15593

DUNFORD RONALD J  & GRACE B 24, 223 DEFERRED 24, 223 191 . 36 FH 60. 35

P O BOX 105 SH 60. 34

FORD VA 23850 AC 21. 95 CL 5 15, 277 15, 277 120. 69 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0001440_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 2621.....................................................#--- 4427

54-  33 SCOTTS ROAD 135, 100 204, 000 339, 100 2, 678. 89 ACCT-  3114

DUNN CHARLES L  & ELSI E M DB204/ 142 70, 954 DEFERRED 70, 954 560. 54 FH 1 , 059. 18

11220 SCOTTS ROAD SH 1 , 059. 17

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 64, 146 204, 000 268, 146 2, 118. 35 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 204_/_ 142.....................................................#--- 4429

15- 28 OFF EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 62 73, 600 73, 600 581 . 44 ACCT- 15259

DURHAM RAYE ANNE 47, 994 DEFERRED 47, 994 379. 15 FH 101 . 15

P O BOX 4 SH 101 . 14

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 36. 79 CL 5 ZN 25, 606 25, 606 202. 29 DARVI LLS

1995_ 0003348_ 00_ PL--_ 17/_ 157-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4458

90-  16- A OFF RT 713 256, 300 240, 200 496, 500 3, 922. 35 ACCT- 12866

DUSSERE DAVID & GAIL DB272/ 332 1 96, 972 DEFERRED 1 96, 972 1 , 556. 08 FH 1 , 1 83. 1 4

11117 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 1 , 183. 13

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 328 240, 200 299, 528 2, 366. 27 SAPONY

DB__ 272/_ 332........................................................................#--- 4472

71-   2 HAV\KI NS ROAD 170, 400 170, 400 1 , 346. 16 ACCT-  7523

DV\P,1 LLC 109, 580 DEFERRED 109, 580 865. 68 FH 240. 24

C/ O DALE RAMEY SH 240. 24

17300 TEMPLETON RD AC 95. 91 CL 5 ZN 60, 820 60, 820 480. 48 ROV\ANTY

DISPUTANTA_ VA23842 DB_ 2015_ 0003288_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 4478

46-    -    -    -    40 CATTAIL CREEK 47, 700 47, 700 376. 83 ACCT- 11007

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 31 , 107 DEFERRED 31 , 107 245. 75 FH 65. 54

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 65. 54

PO BOX 2982 AC 23. 84 CL 5 16, 593 16, 593 131 . 08 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA23831 0006_ 0005279_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 521-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4501

46-    -    -    -    41 CATTAIL CREEK 42, 900 42, 900 338. 91 ACCT- 11455

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 26, 300 DEFERRED 26, 300 207. 77 FH 65. 57

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 65. 57

PO BOX 2982 AC 23. 85 CL 5 16, 600 16, 600 131 . 14 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA23831 0006_ 0005279_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 521-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4502

46-    -    -    -    47- H ROUTE 605 87, 200 87, 200 688. 88 ACCT- 13557

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP HARGRAVE ESTATE 56, 854 DEFERRED 56, 854 449. 15 FH 119. 87

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 119. 86

PO BOX 2982 AC 43. 60 CL 5 30, 346 30, 346 239. 73 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA23831 0006_ 0005279_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 521-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4503

46-    -    -    -    47- N ROUTE 605 13, 000 13, 000 102. 70 ACCT- 14423

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 7, 989 DEFERRED 7, 989 63. 11 FH 19. 80

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 19. 79

PO BOX 2982 AC 7. 20 CL 2 5, 011 5, 011 39. 59 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA23831 0006_ 0005279_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 521-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4504

59-    -    -    -    16 CATTAIL CREEK 27, 300 27, 300 215. 67 ACCT-  7380

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 10, 377 DEFERRED 10, 377 81 . 98 FH 66. 85

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 66. 84

PO BOX 2982 AC 29. 35 CL 5 ZN 16, 923 16, 923 1 33. 69 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA 23831--------- -------------- D-- 2009_ 0001066_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4506

893, 000 444, 200 1 , 337, 200 10, 563. 88

582, 350 582, 350 4, 600. 57

310, 650 444, 200 754, 850 5, 963. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

13, 000 1, 324, 200
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59-    -    -    -    19 CATTAIL CREEK 78, 600 78, 600 620. 94 ACCT- 11008

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 51 , 247 DEFERRED 51 , 247 404. 85 FH 108. 05

C/ O RENACER CO LLC SH 108. 04

PO BOX 2982 AC 39. 30 CL 5 ZN 27, 353 27, 353 216. 09 ROV\ANTY

CHESTER_ VA23831 0006_ 0005279_ 00_ PL_ 732_/    59-----------------------------------------------------#___ 4507

73-    -  6-    -     3 SOUTH SIDE RT 688 70, 300 168, 100 238, 400 1 , 883. 36 ACCT- 16364

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP TRACT 3 32, 896 DEFERRED 32, 896 259. 88 FH 811 . 74

PO BOX 1570 SH 811 . 74

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 10 CL 5 ZN 37, 404 168, 100 205, 504 1 , 623. 48 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0002003_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 99.....................................................#--- 4509

84-       3- 10 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT- 17847

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP LOT 10 32, 520 DEFERRED 32, 520 256. 91 FH 13. 75

PO BOX 1570 SH 13. 74

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 SAPONY

2012_ 0000123_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4513

39-  37 GRUBBY ROAD 113, 100 58, 600 171 , 700 1 , 356. 43 ACCT-  5276

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP.   PARCEL  # 6 71 , 089 DEFERRED 71 , 089 561 . 60 FH 397. 42

PO BOX 1570 SH 397. 41

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 39. 71 CL 5 ZN 42, 011 58, 600 100, 611 794. 83 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2015_ 0001747_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2197.....................................................#--- 4520

1 6- 20 SPAI NS ROAD 1 89, 700 1 89, 700 1 , 498. 63 ACCT-  71 1 7

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC 1 36, 901 DEFERRED 1 36, 901 1 , 081 . 52 FH 208. 56

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 208. 55

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 75. 86 CL 5 ZN 52, 799 52, 799 417. 11 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0002924_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 1289.....................................................#--- 4527

21-  73 PLANK ROAD 124, 300 124, 300 981 . 97 ACCT-  6579

EASTSI DE PROPERTIES INC 102, 675 DEFERRED 102, 675 811 . 13 FH 85. 42

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 85. 42

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 31. 07 CL 5 ZN 21 , 625 21 , 625 170. 84 ROHOI C

1997_ 0002684_ 00_ PL_ 12__/_ 130-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4534

45- 94 PLANK ROAD 254, 200 254, 200 2, 008. 18 ACCT-  6370

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC STERNE TRACT 165, 724 DEFERRED 165, 724 1 , 309. 22 FH 349. 48

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 349. 48

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 127. 12 CL 6 88, 476 88, 476 698. 96 ROV\ANTY

PB--_ 15/_ 107........................................................................#--- 4551

46-   4 GRAVELLY RUN 132, 600 132, 600 1 , 047. 54 ACCT-  6371

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC A G BUTTERV\ORTH 91 , 348 DEFERRED 91 , 348 721 . 65 FH 162. 95

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 162. 94

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 70. 65 CL 5 41 , 252 41 , 252 325. 89 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 316/_ 244........................................................................#--- 4554

57- 49 S A L RR 1 46, 400 1 46, 400 1 , 1 56. 56 ACCT-  2651

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC 108, 990 DEFERRED 108, 990 861 . 02 FH 147. 77

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 147. 77

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 53. 75 CL 5 37, 410 37, 410 295. 54 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002895_ 00_ PL_ 213_/_ 191.....................................................#--- 4565

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 44, 300 44, 300 349. 97 ACCT- 18918

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 1 41 , 363 DEFERRED 41 , 363 326. 77 FH 11 . 60

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 11 . 60

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 4. 22 CL 2 ZN 2, 937 2, 937 23. 20 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002895_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2038.....................................................#--- 4572

1 , 1 89, 500 226, 700 1 , 416, 200 11 , 1 87. 98

834, 753 834, 753 6, 594. 55

354, 747 226, 700 581 , 447 4, 593. 43

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

80, 300 1, 081, 700 254, 200
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57- D -  2-    -     2 SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 42, 200 42, 200 333. 38 ACCT- 18919

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 2 39, 506 DEFERRED 39, 506 312. 10 FH 10. 64

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 10. 64

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 3. 87 CL 2 ZN 2, 694 2, 694 21 . 28 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4573

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 18920

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 3 33, 937 DEFERRED 33, 937 268. 10 FH 7. 76

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 75

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 82 CL 2 ZN 1 , 963 1 , 963 1 5. 51 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4574

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 18921

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 4 33, 937 DEFERRED 33, 937 268. 10 FH 7. 76

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 75

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 82 CL 2 ZN 1 , 963 1 , 963 1 5. 51 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4575

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 18922

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 5 33, 937 DEFERRED 33, 937 268. 10 FH 7. 76

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 75

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 82 CL 2 ZN 1 , 963 1 , 963 1 5. 51 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4576

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 18923

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 6 33, 937 DEFERRED 33, 937 268. 10 FH 7. 76

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 75

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 82 CL 2 ZN 1 , 963 1 , 963 1 5. 51 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4577

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 39, 600 39, 600 312. 84 ACCT- 18924

EASTSI DE PROPERTIES INC DIN ESTATES LOT 7 37, 213 DEFERRED 37, 213 293. 98 FH 9. 43

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 9. 43

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 3. 43 CL 2 ZN 2, 387 2, 387 18. 86 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4578

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 800 35, 800 282. 82 ACCT- 18925

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 8 33, 851 DEFERRED 33, 851 267. 42 FH 7. 70

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 70

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 80 CL 2 ZN 1 , 949 1 , 949 1 5. 40 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 8 9 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 7/ 2 0 3 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4579

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 800 35, 800 282. 82 ACCT- 18926

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 9 33, 851 DEFERRED 33, 851 267. 42 FH 7. 70

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 70

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 80 CL 2 ZN 1 , 949 1 , 949 1 5. 40 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002895_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2038-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4580

SOUTH SIDE OF US RT 1 35, 800 35, 800 282. 82 ACCT- 18927

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DIN ESTATES LOT 10 33, 851 DEFERRED 33, 851 267. 42 FH 7. 70

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 7. 70

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 2. 80 CL 2 ZN 1 , 949 1 , 949 1 5. 40 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002895_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2038-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4581

60- 67 ROVWNTY CREEK 95, 300 95, 300 752. 87 ACCT-  7718

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DB276/ 131 68, 782 DEFERRED 68, 782 543. 38 FH 104. 75

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 104. 74

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 38. 10 CL 5 ZN 26, 518 26, 518 209. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 01 7 6 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4585

428, 100 428, 100 3, 381 . 99

382, 802 382, 802 3, 024. 12

45, 298 45, 298 357. 87

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

332, 800 95, 300
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70-    -    -    -    53 HAV\KI NS 133, 100 133, 100 1 , 051 . 49 ACCT-  8999

EASTSI DE PROPERTIES INC 102, 232 DEFERRED 102, 232 807. 63 FH 121 . 93

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 121 . 93

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 44. 35 CL 5 ZN 30, 868 30, 868 243. 86 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002658_ 00_ PL_ 42__/_ 336.....................................................#--- 4589

80-  39 NATI ONAL HI GHV\AY 147, 000 147, 000 1 , 1 61 . 30 ACCT-  6243

EASTSI DE PROPERTI ES I NC DB 247/ 66 113, 513 DEFERRED 113, 513 896. 75 FH 132. 28

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 132. 27

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 49. 00 CL 5 33, 487 33, 487 264. 55 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002587_ 00..................................................................#--- 4594

TRACT A ROUTE 675 52, 300 52, 300 413. 17 ACCT-   154

ECHOLS NANCY R DB 213/ 196 43, 035 DEFERRED 43, 035 339. 98 FH 36. 60

8707 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 36. 59

FORD VA 23850 AC 14. 00 CL 2 9, 265 9, 265 73. 19 ROHOI C

Vg_ 2017/-- 52........ PL_ 11--/-- 44.....................................................#--- 4607

TRACT B ROUTE 675 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT-   155

ECHOLS NANCY R DB 213/ 196 53, 824 DEFERRED 53, 824 425. 21 FH 48. 10

8707 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 48. 09

FORD VA 23850 AC 18. 30 CL 2 12, 176 12, 176 96. 19 ROHOIC

Vg_ 2017/-- 52------_ PL_ 11--/-- 44-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4608

40-  10 GRUBBY ROAD 191 , 100 191 , 100 1 , 509. 69 ACCT-  3146

ECHOLS RUSSELL MCARTHUR PARCEL A 137, 041 DEFERRED 137, 041 1 , 082. 62 FH 213. 54

9106 BALTIMORE RD DB271/ 310 SH 213. 53

FORD VA 23850 AC 86. 20 CL 5 ZN 54, 059 54, 059 427. 07 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0000008_ 00_ PL_ 271_/_ 310.....................................................#--- 4613

4 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 57, 000 57, 000 450. 30 ACCT- 17841

ECKENRODE JAMES T & SUZANNE E LOT 4 41 , 145 DEFERRED 41 , 145 325. 05 FH 62. 63

20602 REESE RD SH 62. 62

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 22. 78 CL 5 ZN 15, 855 15, 855 125. 25 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000380_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549.....................................................#--- 4614

REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 67, 000 67, 000 529. 30 ACCT- 1 7842

ECKENRODE JAMES T & SUZANNE E LOT 5 48, 340 DEFERRED 48, 340 381 . 89 FH 73. 71

20602 REESE RD SH 73. 70

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 81 CL 5 ZN 18, 660 18, 660 147. 41 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000380_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549.....................................................#--- 4615

REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 63, 600 134, 300 1 97, 900 1 , 563. 41 ACCT- 17838

ECKENRODE JAMES T OR SUZANNE E &    LOT 1 29, 724 DEFERRED 29, 724 234. 82 FH 664. 30

ECKENRODE NATALI E SH 664. 29

20602 REESE RD AC 23. 81 CL 5 ZN 33, 876 134, 300 168, 1 76 1 , 328. 59 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2018_ 0000817_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 549----------------------------------------------- 200---#___ 4616

79-   9- D ROUTE 40 NORTHERN SIDE 102, 800 18, 400 121 , 200 957. 48 ACCT-  3171

EDMUNDS T F JR & CECELI A P DB255/ 404 87, 637 DEFERRED 87, 637 692. 33 FH 132. 58

8319 MCKENNEY HVN'       SH 132. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 28. 61 CL 5 ZN 15, 163 18, 400 33, 563 265. 15 SAPONY

DB... 25/_ 404........ PL_ 255_/_ 404.....................................................#--- 4648

79-   9 RT 40 123, 500 123, 500 975. 65 ACCT-  3173

EDMUNDS THOMAS F JR 101 , 169 DEFERRED 101 , 169 799. 24 FH 88. 21

8319 MCKENNEY HVN'       SH 88. 20

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 35. 87 CL 5 ZN 22, 331 22, 331 176. 41 SAPONY

1999_ 0000035_ 00..................................................................#--- 4652

1 , 003, 400 1 52, 700 1 , 1 56, 1 00 9, 1 33. 1 9

757, 660 757, 660 5, 985. 52

245, 740 152, 700 398, 440 3, 147. 67

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

11 8, 300 1, 037, 800
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72-    -    -    -    17 STAGE ROAD 92, 500 5, 800 98, 300 776. 57 ACCT-  3186

EDVWRDS DANIEL VlEBSTER V\B 21/ 81 48, 232 DEFERRED 48, 232 381 . 03 FH 197. 77

18417 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 197. 77

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 44, 268 5, 800 50, 068 395. 54 SAPONY

4666

72-  33- A FLAT FOOT ROAD 1 06, 500 1 33, 900 240, 400 1 , 899. 1 6 ACCT- 3187

EDVWRDS DANI EL VlEBSTER DB- 165/ 144 59, 1 38 DEFERRED 59, 138 467. 19 FH 715. 99

18417 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 715. 98

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 47. 06 CL 5 ZN 47, 362 133, 900 1 81 , 262 1 , 431 . 97 ROV\ANTY

4667

94- 26 VWLKERS MI LL ROAD 532-, 000 16-, 300 548, 300 4-, 331 . 57 ACCT-  9339

EDVWRDS HARRY J J R 371 , 356 DEFERRED 371 , 356 2, 933. 71 FH 698. 93

1600 VbESTBROOK AVE # 620 SH 698. 93

RICHMOND VA 23227 AC 230. 90 CL 6 ZN 160, 644 16, 300 1 76, 944 1 , 397. 86 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0002168_ 00..................................................................#--- 4675

61- 23- F TRACT # 1 76, 100 800 76, 900 607. 51 ACCT- 13544

EDVW RDS RICHARD THOMAS LOT ON RT 668 41 , 051 DEFERRED 41 , 051 324. 30 FH 141 . 61

15618 BRICK ROAD SH 141 . 60

CARSON VA 23830 AC 51. 37 CL 5 ZN 35, 049 800 35, 849 283. 21 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 283/_ 167........................................................................#--- 4683

VEST SIDE ROUTE 709 46, 000 5, 700 51 , 700 408. 43 ACCT- 1 61 1 5

EDVWRDS RICHARD THOMAS PARCEL 2 16, 875 DEFERRED 16, 875 133. 31 FH 137. 56

15618 BRICK RD SH 137. 56

CARSON VA 23830 AC 13. 02 CL 2 ZN 29, 125 5, 700 34, 825 275. 12 SAPONY

VD_ 2015_ 0000094_ 00_ PL_ 471_/_ 139.....................................................#--- 4685

86- 29 MORTOR BRANCH 132, 700 111 , 600 244, 300 1 , 929. 97 ACCT-  4110

EGGLESTON DANIEL E OR SYLVIA H 78, 166 DEFERRED 78, 166 617. 51 FH 656. 23

15500 BRADLEY BRIDGE RD SH 656. 23

CHESTERFIELD VA 23838 AC 57. 60 CL 5 ZN 54, 534 111 , 600 166, 1 34 1 , 312. 46 SAPONY

2011_ 0002732_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 2732-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4701

65-  10 VWI TMORE ROAD 107, 600 107, 600 850. 04 ACCT-  3230

ELDER AUBREY P OR ELDER LENNIE 69, 373 DEFERRED 69, 373 548. 05 FH 151 . 00

LYLE J R SH 150. 99

2708 EAGLE ROCK RD AC 57. 20 CL 5 ZN 38, 227 38, 227 301 . 99 DARVILLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ -------------- DB__ 141/_ 194-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4707

53-    -    -    -    29 VWI TE OAK ROAD 269, 000 269, 000 2, 125. 10 ACCT-  3224

ELDER EDVW RD N & RONALD T TUCKER PLACE 184, 226 DEFERRED 184, 226 1 , 455. 39 FH 334. 86

4328 TREELY ROAD SH 334. 85

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 132. 50 CL 6 ZN 84, 774 84, 774 669. 71 DARVI LLS

D-- 2009_ 0000612_ 00_ PL_ 1.../_ 553.....................................................#... 4714

41- 25 BUTTERVOOD CREEK 304, 800 115, 000 419, 800 3, 316. 42 ACCT-  1015

ELDER GEORGE T III  & PATTI E L 204, 790 DEFERRED 204, 790 1 , 617. 84 FH 849. 29

13738 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 849. 29

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 124. 52 CL 6 100, 010 115, 000 215, 010 1 , 698. 58 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0002982_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4717

53-   3- A WEST SIDE RT 610 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT- 16316

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 130, 400 DEFERRED 130, 400 1 , 030. 16 FH 274. 92

13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 274. 92

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0000549_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 68.....................................................#--- 4718

1 , 867, 200 389, 100 2, 256, 300 17, 824. 77

1 , 203, 607 1 , 203, 607 9, 508. 49

663, 593 389, 100 1 , 052, 693 8, 316. 28

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

51, 700 767, 500 1 , 437, 100
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54-    -    -    -     1- A OLD VWI TE OAK ROAD RT 610 90, 000 3, 000 93, 000 734. 70 ACCT- 15855

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 69, 120 DEFERRED 69, 120 546. 05 FH 94. 33

13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 94. 32

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 3, 000 23, 880 188. 65 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0004354_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 344.....................................................#--- 4719

54-   3 VWI TE OAK ROAD 549, 900 91 , 1 00 641 , 000 5, 063. 90 ACCT-  6723

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 359, 831 DEFERRED 359, 831 2, 842. 66 FH 1 , 110. 62

14900 JEFFERSON DAVI S HVN'   SH 1 , 1 1 0. 62

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 221. 00 CL 6 ZN 190, 069 91 , 100 281 , 169 2, 221 . 24 DARVI LLS

DB__ 321/_ 146........................................................................#--- 4720

54-   8 SCOTT S ROAD 215, 100 215, 100 1 , 699. 29 ACCT-  9523

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 138, 264 DEFERRED 138, 264 1 , 092. 29 FH 303. 50

13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 303. 50

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 116. 20 CL 6 ZN 76, 836 76, 836 607. 00 DARVI LLS

DB__ 335/_ 160........ PL- 3.../-- 46.....................................................#--- 4722

54-  13 VWI TE OAK ROAD 99, 000 18, 700 117, 700 929. 83 ACCT-  6724

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 55, 540 DEFERRED 55, 540 438. 77 FH 245. 53

13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 245. 53

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 25. 83 CL 5 ZN 43, 460 18, 700 62, 160 491 . 06 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0004122_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 1357-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4726

54-  14 VWI TE OAK ROAD 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT-  1574

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 36, 080 DEFERRED 36, 080 285. 03 FH 54. 99

13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 54. 98

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 DARVI LLS

DB__ 360/_ 148........................................................................#--- 4727

EAST SIDE RT 610 74, 300 9, 800 84, 100 664. 39 ACCT- 16320

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S LOT 1 41 , 709 DEFERRED 41 , 709 329. 50 FH 167. 45

14900 JEFFERSON DAVI S HVN'   SH 167. 44

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 19. 09 CL 2 ZN 32, 591 9, 800 42, 391 334. 89 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0000007_ 00_ PL_ 504_/_ 113.....................................................#--- 4728

95- 28 SUSSEX LINE 88, 300 4, 000 92, 300 729. 17 ACCT-  8587

ELDER GREGORY M 69, 672 DEFERRED 69, 672 550. 41 FH 89. 38

21314 DOUBLE BRANCH RD SH 89. 38

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 31. 89 CL 5 ZN 18, 628 4, 000 22, 628 178. 76 SAPONY

P-- 2009_ 0003145_ 00..................................................................#--- 4730

14-  11 GEORGES BRANCH 226, 900 226, 900 1 , 792. 51 ACCT-  8937

ELDER LARRY G & DONNA D 167, 436 DEFERRED 167, 436 1 , 322. 74 FH 234. 89

8401 OLD PINE ROAD SH 234. 88

FORD VA 23850 AC 109. 00 CL 6 ZN 59, 464 59, 464 469. 77 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0001706_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4739

53-  1 6- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 242, 500 242, 500 1 , 91 5. 75 ACCT- 14881

ELDER LENNIE L JR & ELDER AUBREY P VAUGHAN ROAD 186, 098 DEFERRED 186, 098 1 , 470. 17 FH 222. 79

2708 EAGLE ROCK RD SH 222. 79

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 87. 00 CL 5 ZN 56, 402 56, 402 445. 58 DARVI LLS

DB__ 373/-- 55------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9--- 4741

53- 28 VWI TE OAK ROAD 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-  3223

ELDER LENNI E L JR & ELDER AUBREY P HOMEPLACE 58, 680 DEFERRED 58, 680 463. 57 FH 123. 72

2708 EAGLE ROCK RD SH 123. 71

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 31 , 320 31 , 320 247. 43 DARVI LLS

DB__ 375/-- 55........ PL- 1.../_ 553.....................................................#--- 4742

1 , 726, 000 1 26, 600 1 , 852, 600 14, 635. 54

1 , 1 82, 430 1 , 1 82, 430 9, 341 . 1 9

543, 570 126, 600 670, 170 5, 294. 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

84, 100 685, 500 1 , 083, 000
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55-    -    -    -    10 ROCKY RUN 166, 400 1 , 000 167, 400 1 , 322. 46 ACCT-  3243

ELDER MERLE L DB- 191/ 255 115, 691 DEFERRED 115, 691 913. 96 FH 204. 25

11919 SCOTTS ROAD SH 204. 25

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 95. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 709 1 , 000 51 , 709 408. 50 ROV\ANTY

2-0- 0------------#---

4745

55-    -    -    -    11 ROCKY RUN 162-, 400 245-, 200 407-, 600 3-, 2   .  4 ACCT-  3244

ELDER MERLE L 103, 211 DEFERRED 103, 211 815. 37 FH 1 , 202. 34

11919 SCOTTS ROAD SH 1 , 202. 33

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 55. 10 CL 5 ZN 59, 189 245, 200 304, 389 2, 404. 67 ROV\ANTY

4746

51 COX ROAD 91 ,- 000 6-, 200 97-, 200 767. 88 ACCT-  8345

ELLIS GEORGE M JR OR CAROL ANN 56, 978 DEFERRED 56, 978 450. 13 FH 158. 88

4506 INDEPENDENCE DR SH 158. 87

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 022 6, 200 40, 222 317. 75 NAMOZI NE

2016_ 0001920_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4800

56- 41 STONY CREEK 200, 700 79, 200 279, 900 2, 211 . 21 ACCT-  3300

ELMORE NEWT- ON T DB 216/ 345 1 38, 900 DEFERRED 1 38, 900 1 , 097. 31 FH 556. 95

14311 KEELERS MILL ROAD SH 556. 95

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 73. 50 CL 5 61 , 800 79, 200 141 , 000 1 , 1 1 3. 90 ROV\ANTY

4836

7-       8-  5 OFF NORTH SI DE OF R---T 601 967-, 400 967-, 400 7-, 642.--46 ACCT- 17826

EMERSON JAMES F JR AND JOHN T TRACTS 5, 6, 6- A & EAST OF 912, 114 DEFERRED 912, 114 7, 205. 70 FH 218. 38

10885 ZI LLES RD SH 218. 38

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 82. 37 CL 5 55, 286 55, 286 436. 76 NAMOZI NE

2017_ 0000103_ 00_ PL_ 473_/_ 168.....................................................#--- 4856

7-       8-  7 OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 6 92, 000 92, 000 726. 80 ACCT- 17828

EMERSON JAMES F JR AND JOHN T TRACT 4 FORMERLY PARCEL 7 78, 077 DEFERRED 78, 077 616. 81 FH 55. 00

10885 ZI LLES RD SH 54. 99

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 22. 00 CL 5 13, 923 13, 923 109. 99 NAMOZI NE

2017_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#... 4857

25-  33 NEAR WILSON 664, 000 28, 600 692, 600 5, 471 . 54 ACCT-  3317

EMERSON JAMES F JR AND JOHN T 477, 287 DEFERRED 477, 287 3, 770. 57 FH 850. 49

10885 ZI LLES RD SH 850. 48

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 278. 51 CL 6 186, 713 28, 600 215, 313 1 , 700. 97 DARVI LLS

2017_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#... 4858

38-   4 NEAR WILSON 89, 600 89, 600 707. 84 ACCT-  3318

EMERSON JAMES F JR AND JOHN T DB- 171/ 290 58, 412 DEFERRED 58, 412 461 . 45 FH 123. 20

10885 ZI LLES RD SH 123. 19

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 44. 81 CL 5 ZN 31 , 188 31 , 188 246. 39 DARVILLS

2017_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#... 4862

1-   8 RI VER ROAD 331 , 300 331 , 300 2, 617. 27 ACCT-  3118

EMORY CLYDE HUGH JR & ROBYN 263, 761 DEFERRED 263, 761 2, 083. 71 FH 266. 78

DUNNAVANT SH 266. 78

1307 SUTHERLAND ROAD AC 113. 70 CL 6 ZN 67, 539 67, 539 533. 56 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2002_ 0001477_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 107---#___ 4872

2-    -    -    -     3 RIVER ROAD 211 , 000 190, 700 401 , 700 3, 173. 43 ACCT-  3119

EMORY ROBIN DUNNAVANT MINETREE & 148, 914 DEFERRED 148, 914 1 , 176. 42 FH 998. 51

CLYDE H JR SH 998. 50

1307 SUTHERLAND ROAD AC 66. 00 CL 5 ZN 62, 086 190, 700 252, 786 1 , 997. 01 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4876

2, 975, 800 550, 900 3, 526, 700 27, 860. 93

2, 353, 345 2, 353, 345 18, 591 . 43

622, 455 550, 900 1 , 1 73, 355 9, 269. 50

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

2, 502, 800 1 , 023, 900
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44-    -    -    -    11 COURTHOUSE ROAD 158, 000 158, 800 316, 800 2, 502. 72 ACCT-  2120

ENGLISH SAM E 11 113, 108 DEFERRED 113, 108 893. 55 FH 804. 59

P O BOX 945 SH 804. 58

VEST POINT VA 23181 AC 47. 34 CL 5 44, 892 1 58, 800 203, 692 1 , 609. 1 7 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2008_ 0002843_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 2526.....................................................#--- 4884

VWI TE OAK ROAD 1 40, 000 1 40, 000 1 , 1 06. 00 ACCT-  5378

EPES EDV\ARD S & SUSAN A 101 , 024 DEFERRED 101 , 024 798. 09 FH 153. 96

19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 153. 95

MONTGOMERY VI LLAGE MD 20886 AC 56. 00 CL 5 38, 976 38, 976 307. 91 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0001078_ 00..................................................................#--- 4887

57-  71 GATEV\OOD 96, 800 96, 800 764. 72 ACCT-     25

EPES EDV\ARD S JR OR SUSAN A 69, 418 DEFERRED 69, 418 548. 40 FH 108. 16

19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 108. 16

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886 AC 40. 48 CL 5 27, 382 27, 382 216. 32 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0001067_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 575.....................................................#--- 4888

57-  74- B GATEV\OOD 8, 000 8, 000 63. 20 ACCT- 17507

EPES EDV\ARD S JR OR SUSAN A 5, 522 DEFERRED 5, 522 43. 62 FH 9. 79

19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 9. 79

MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886 AC 3. 56 CL 2 2, 478 2, 478 19. 58 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0001067_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 575.....................................................#--- 4889

43- 48 SCOTTS ROAD 1 11 , 500 38, 300 1 49, 800 1 , 1 83. 42 ACCT-  3351

EPPS SADI E J 74, 523 DEFERRED 74, 523 588. 73 FH 297. 35

C/ O ROBIN EPPS SH 297. 34

108 VWI TE STONE CT AC 35. 20 CL 5 36, 977 38, 300 75, 277 594. 69 ROV\ANTY

NEV\PORT_ NEV\S_ VA23603--------------------- 1969_ 0000171_ 00_ PL- 7---/_ 113-----------------------------------------------------#--- 4915

46-    -    -    -    73- A GRAVELLY RUN 24, 900 24, 900 196. 71 ACCT-  7381

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 12, 864 DEFERRED 12, 864 101 . 63 FH 47. 54

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 47. 54

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 00 CL 2 12, 036 12, 036 95. 08 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000720_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#... 4932

46-  74 GRAVELY RUN 32, 500 32, 500 256. 75 ACCT-  7378

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 12, 060 DEFERRED 12, 060 95. 27 FH 80. 74

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 80. 74

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 00 CL 5 20, 440 20, 440 161 . 48 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000720_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#... 4933

46-  76 OFF RT 613 20, 000 20, 000 158. 00 ACCT-   367

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S DB 1 72/ 274 13, 040 DEFERRED 13, 040 103. 02 FH 27. 49

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 27. 49

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001360_ 00..................................................................#... 4934

46-  76- B OFF RT 613 47, 500 47, 500 375. 25 ACCT-  7379

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 23, 286 DEFERRED 23, 286 183. 96 FH 95. 65

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 95. 64

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 33. 00 CL 5 24, 214 24, 214 191 . 29 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000720_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#... 4935

65, 500 65, 500 517. 45 ACCT-  7384

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 29, 748 DEFERRED 29, 748 235. 01 FH 141 . 22

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 141 . 22

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 47. 00 CL 5 35, 752 35, 752 282. 44 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0000720_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#... 4936

704, 700 1 97, 1 00 901 , 800 7, 1 24. 22

454, 593 454, 593 3, 591 . 28

250, 107 197, 100 447, 207 3, 532. 94

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

52, 900 848, 900
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59-    -    -    -    50 STAGE ROAD 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT-  9308

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S DB- 1 57/ 019 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 68. 73

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001040_ 00..................................................................#--- 4937

59-  51 STAGE ROAD 149, 400 149, 400 1 , 180. 26 ACCT-  9309

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S DB- 157/ 019 110, 856 DEFERRED 110, 856 875. 76 FH 152. 25

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 152. 25

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 68. 00 CL 5 ZN 38, 544 38, 544 304. 50 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001040_ 00_ PL_ 103_/_ 210.....................................................#--- 4938

59-  51- A STAGE ROAD 21 , 000 88, 900 1 09, 900 868. 21 ACCT-  6536

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 6, 912 DEFERRED 6, 912 54. 60 FH 406. 81

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 406. 80

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 00 CL 2 ZN 14, 088 88, 900 102, 988 813. 61 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001040_ 00..................................................................#--- 4939

72- 44 STAGE ROAD 9, 000 9, 000 71 . 10 ACCT-  6537

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 7, 328 DEFERRED 7, 328 57. 89 FH 6. 61

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 6. 60

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 1 , 672 1 , 672 13. 21 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001040_ 00_ PL_ 103_/_ 210.....................................................#--- 4940

33-  37 GRAVELLY RUN 49, 600 49, 600 391 . 84 ACCT- 10768

EUBANK SUSAN SHELL  & SHELL CARL V 36, 484 DEFERRED 36, 484 288. 22 FH 51 . 81

J R SH 51 . 81

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL ROAD AC 25. 75 CL 5 13, 116 13, 116 103. 62 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841------------------------ 1997_ 0003544_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 4941

41-  16 GRUBBY ROAD 134, 200 168, 100 302, 300 2, 388. 17 ACCT-  3040

EVANS VWLTER SCOTT OR SANDRA K 90, 170 DEFERRED 90, 170 712. 34 FH 837. 92

9624 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 837. 91

FORD VA 23850 AC 38. 40 CL 5 44, 030 168, 100 212, 1 30 1 , 675. 83 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2012_ 0001286_ 00_ PL- 9.../-- 76............................................... 200...#... 4973

62-  33- B MALONES ROAD 35, 600 35, 600 281 . 24 ACCT-  8292

EVERETT ANN P DB- 018/ 023 26, 331 DEFERRED 26, 331 208. 01 FH 36. 62

26819 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 36. 61

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 17. 80 CL 2 ZN 9, 269 9, 269 73. 23 ROV\ANTY

1994_ 0004203_ 00..................................................................#... 4976

95- 21 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 168, 500 168, 500 1 , 331 . 1 5 ACCT-   242

EVERETT ANN P & JONES RUBY PARSON 113, 032 DEFERRED 113, 032 892. 95 FH 219. 10

PARSON THOMAS W IV ET AL SH 219. 10

26819 COURTHOUSE RD AC 93. 00 CL 5 ZN 55, 468 55, 468 438. 20 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2012_ 0001378_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 4977

29-    -    -    -    76 ROUTE 626 243, 600 3, 500 247, 1 00 1 , 952. 09 ACCT-  8290

EVERETT CHRISTOPHER LANCE & LEE 175, 998 DEFERRED 175, 998 1 , 390. 38 FH 280. 86

RANDOLPH & HARRIS FRANCES PARSON SH 280. 85

26819 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 11 5. 00 CL 6 67, 602 3, 500 71 , 1 02 561 . 71 NAMOZI NE

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 1994_ 0000000_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 4984

70-    -    -    -     1 HAWCI NS RUN 39, 000 45, 400 84, 400 666. 76 ACCT-  3448

FAULCON JAMES D ET ALS 8, 040 DEFERRED 8, 040 63. 52 FH 301 . 62

15914 HAMILTON ARMS RD SH 301 . 62

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 14. 00 CL 2 ZN 30, 960 45, 400 76, 360 603. 24 ROV\ANTY

g_2017/... 7........................................................................#--- 5060

899, 900 305, 900 1 , 205, 800 9, 525. 82

607, 751 607, 751 4, 801 . 21

292, 149 305, 900 598, 049 4, 724. 61

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

238, 900 719, 800 247, 100
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70-    -    -    -     3 HAWCI NS RUN 1 21 , 500 1 21 , 500 959. 85 ACCT-  3449

FAULCON JAMES D ET ALS 61 , 908 DEFERRED 61 , 908 489. 07 FH 235. 39

15914 HAMILTON ARMS RD SH 235. 39

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 592 59, 592 470. 78 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2017/... 7........................................................................#... 5061

RT 645 PARCEL A 1 76, 500 204, 900 381 , 400 3, 01 3. 06 ACCT-  3457

FELTER DENNIS L LIFE ESTATE DB253/ 33 118, 582 DEFERRED 118, 582 936. 80 FH 1 , 038. 1 3

3607 COX RD SH 1 , 038. 13

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 63. 16 CL 5 ZN 57, 918 204, 900 262, 818 2, 076. 26 ROV\ANTY

2017_ 0000105_ 00_ PL_ 253-/-- 33.....................................................#--- 5078

69-   2- A ROUTE 649  &     40, 400 80, 400 120, 800 954. 32 ACCT-  3497

FERRELL NEIL VbELLONS ROUTE 650 18, 441 DEFERRED 18, 441 145. 68 FH 404. 32

14101 LEW JONES ROAD DB270/ 267 SH 404. 32

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 8. 47 CL 2 21 , 959 80, 400 102, 359 808. 64 SAPONY

1999_ 0004539_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5109

69-   7 ROUTE 650 PARCEL A 24, 400 24, 400 192. 76 ACCT-  2521

FERRELL NEIL VbELLONS 19, 542 DEFERRED 19, 542 154. 38 FH 19. 19

14101 LEW JONES ROAD SH 19. 19

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 6. 98 CL 2 4, 858 4, 858 38. 38 SAPONY

1999_ 0004539_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5111

1 DEW TT 309, 200 309, 200 2, 442. 68 ACCT-  3496

FERRELL ROBERT J  &  DB 211/ 378 208, 851 DEFERRED 208, 851 1 , 649. 92 FH 396. 38

AGNES B SH 396. 38

17101 MCKENNEY AVENUE AC 160. 16 CL 6 100, 349 100, 349 792. 76 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5113

72-    -    -    -    16- A RT 609 9, 400 9, 400 74. 26 ACCT-  4748

FIELDS CHEQUI LA H DB- 166/ 068 7, 873 DEFERRED 7, 873 62. 20 FH 6. 03

1825 RAMBLEV\OOD RD SH 6. 03

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 3. 1 3 CL 2 ZN 1 , 527 1 , 527 12. 06 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 9 5 2_ 0 6------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5121

RT 609 1 1 , 1 00 1 1 , 1 00 87. 69 ACCT-  4749

FIELDS CHEQUI LA H DB- 175/ 293 9, 290 DEFERRED 9, 290 73. 39 FH 7. 1 5

1825 RAMBLEV\OOD RD SH 7. 15

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 3. 71 CL 2 ZN 1 , 810 1 , 810 14. 30 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 9 5 2_ 0 6------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5122

73-  58 STAGE RD 1 30, 700 1 30, 700 1 , 032. 53 ACCT-  4750

FIELDS CHEQUI LA H DB 236/ 325 92, 585 DEFERRED 92, 585 731 . 42 FH 150. 56

1825 RAMBLEV\OOD RD SH 150. 55

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 63. 09 CL 5 ZN 38, 115 38, 115 301 . 11 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 9 5 2_ 0 6------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5123

73-  59 OFF RT 670 60, 500 60, 500 477. 95 ACCT-  4751

FIELDS CHEQUI LA H 38, 758 DEFERRED 38, 758 306. 19 FH 85. 88

1825 RAMBLEV\OOD RD SH 85. 88

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 33. 33 CL 5 ZN 21 , 742 21 , 742 171 . 76 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 9 5 2_ 0 6------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5124

73- 60 STONY CREEK 35, 000 35, 000 276. 50 ACCT-  1876

FIELDS CHEQUI LA H 17, 175 DEFERRED 17, 175 135. 68 FH 70. 41

1825 RAMBLEV\OOD RD SH 70. 41

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 31. 30 CL 5 ZN 17, 825 17, 825 140. 82 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 9 5 2_ 0 6_ P L_ 1 2 9_/_ 34 3-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5125

918, 700 285, 300 1 , 204, 000 9, 511 . 60

593, 005 593, 005 4, 684. 73

325, 695 285, 300 610, 995 4, 826. 87

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

165, 700 729, 100 309, 200
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58-    -    -    -    50 STONY CREEK 128, 800 128, 800 1 , 017. 52 ACCT- 10796

FIELDS HORACE 92, 956 DEFERRED 92, 956 734. 35 FH 141 . 59

5618 ERI CH CT SH 141 . 58

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 35, 844 35, 844 283. 17 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 3 8 0_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5129

DOYLE LAND 83, 200 200, 900 284, 100 2, 244. 39 ACCT-  3057

FISHER JASON LEE PARCEL A NORTH 42, 510 DEFERRED 42, 510 335. 83 FH 954. 28

16875 DEPOT RD PB- 009/ 002 SH 954. 28

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 33. 60 CL 5 ZN 40, 690 200, 900 241 , 590 1 , 908. 56 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0001904_ 00_ PL- 9--- --- 2----------------------------------------------- 068---#--- 5204

54-       1-    -     B- N DOYLE LAND 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 17964

FISHER JASON LEE PARCEL B NORTH 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

16875 DEPOT RD SH 68. 73

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0001904_ 00_ PL- 9... --- 2............................................... 068...#--- 5205

26- 23 COX ROAD 78, 000 1 70, 200 248, 200 1 , 960. 78 ACCT-  3600

FISHER MI NNA H OR NELSON H C 34, 384 DEFERRED 34, 384 271 . 63 FH 844. 58

4419 COX RD SH 844. 57

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 25. 00 CL 5 43, 616 170, 200 213, 816 1 , 689. 1 5 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 5 71_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5216

26- 25 COX ROAD 205, 400 226, 700 432, 100 3, 413. 59 ACCT-   727

FISHER MI NNA H OR NELSON H C 1 06, 666 DEFERRED 1 06, 666 842. 66 FH 1 , 285. 47

4501 COX RD SH 1 , 285. 46

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 142. 60 CL 6 98, 734 226, 700 325, 434 2, 570. 93 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 5 71_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5217

26- 25- A OLD COX ROAD 8, 500 8, 500 67. 15 ACCT-  3601

FISHER MINNA H OR NELSON H C 6, 134 DEFERRED 6, 134 48. 46 FH 9. 35

4419 COX RD SH 9. 34

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 40 CL 2 2, 366 2, 366 18. 69 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 5 71_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 52 1 8

80-   8 GREAT BRANCH 85, 200 85, 200 673. 08 ACCT-  3614

Fl TZGERALD HERMAN W J ET ALS 66, 051 DEFERRED 66, 051 521 . 80 FH 75. 64

C/ O HELEN F MOSS SH 75. 64

12160 ABINGTON HALL PL APT 10 AC 31. 09 CL 5 19, 149 19, 149 151 . 28 SAPONY

RESTON_ VA 20191 DB__ 3 3 5/_ 31 8------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5243

58-    -    -    -    24 STONY CREEK 354, 100 1 , 200 355, 300 2, 806. 87 ACCT-  8127

FLATFOOT LLC C/ O JACQUELYN ORGAI N V\B 17/ 335 224, 110 DEFERRED 224, 110 1 , 770. 47 FH 518. 20

1600 VbESTBROOK AVE # 4 SH 518. 20

RICHMOND VA 23227 AC 201. 30 CL 6 ZN 1 29, 990 1 , 200 1 31 , 1 90 1 , 036. 40 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 70 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5254
82-  16 SAPONY CREEK 201 , 000 4, 000 205, 000 1 , 619. 50 ACCT-  3628

FLEMI NG LAV\RENCE C DB- 1 73/ 314 121 , 392 DEFERRED 121 , 392 959. 00 FH 330. 25

19531 OLD CRYORS RD SH 330. 25

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 101. 00 CL 6 ZN 79, 608 4, 000 83, 608 660. 50 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 2 2 5 3_ 0 0_ P L_ 3 7__/_ 4 7 3-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5259

66-  12 ROUTE 40 214, 300 168, 900 383, 200 3, 027. 28 ACCT-  1169

FLEMI NG LAV\RENCE C & CHRI STI E B DB- 166/ 048 84, 953 DEFERRED 84, 953 671 . 13 FH 1 , 1 78. 08

19531 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 1 , 178. 07

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 85. 00 CL 5 ZN 129, 347 168, 900 298, 247 2, 356. 15 DARVI LLS

DB__ 3 7 4/_ 1 41------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5260

1 , 408, 500 771 , 900 2, 180, 400 17, 225. 16

811 , 756 811 , 756 6, 412. 87

596, 744 771 , 900 1 , 368, 644 10, 812. 29

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

8, 500 1, 179, 500 992, 400
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17-    -  5-    -     3 PARCEL 3 ROUTE 629 SPAI N 259, 500 157, 200 416, 700 3, 291 . 93 ACCT-  3639

FLOVbERS JAMES G ESTATE 184, 948 DEFERRED 184, 948 1 , 461 . 09 FH 915. 42

P O BOX 127 DB202/ 250 SH 915. 42

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 90. 60 CL 5 ZN 74, 552 157, 200 231 , 752 1 , 830. 84 NAMOZI NE

1999_ 0001451_ 00_ PL_ 11--/-- 31-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5281

20-   1- A N--& W RR 92, 000 92, 000 726. 80 ACCT-  8887

FLOVbERS JAMES G 70, 328 DEFERRED 70, 328 555. 59 FH 85. 61

P O BOX 127 SH 85. 60

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 21 , 672 21 , 672 171 . 21 NAMOZI NE

2008_ 0002546_ 00..................................................................#... 5282

20-   3 COX ROAD 124, 700 124, 700 985. 13 ACCT-  8888

FLOVbERS JAMES G 76, 400 DEFERRED 76, 400 603. 56 FH 190. 79

P O BOX 127 SH 190. 78

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 68. 66 CL 5 ZN 48, 300 48, 300 381 . 57 NAMOZI NE

2008_ 0002546_ 00..................................................................#... 5283

4 SOUTHERN SIDE OF ROUTE 61 1 38, 600 1 38, 600 1 , 094. 94 ACCT- 17855

FLOYD THOMAS W & MARTHA D DI V OF O L V\ATKI NS EST LO 90, 255 DEFERRED 90, 255 713. 01 FH 190. 97

13551 BROWNS RD SH 190. 96

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 48, 345 48, 345 381 . 93 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0003015_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 555-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5294

17-    -  8-  D PARCEL D RT 611 87, 500 87, 500 691 . 25 ACCT- 13642

FLOYD THOMAS W & MARTHA D BLAND ESTATE 63, 140 DEFERRED 63, 140 498. 81 FH 96. 22

13551 BROWNS RD SH 96. 22

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 360 24, 360 192. 44 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0004017_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5295

1 7-    -  8-  E PARCEL E RT 611 303, 500 335, 600 639, 100 5, 048. 89 ACCT- 13643

FLOYD THOMAS W & MARTHA D BLAND ESTATE 190, 834 DEFERRED 190, 834 1 , 507. 59 FH 1 , 770. 65

13551 BROWNS RD SH 1 , 770. 65

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 98. 00 CL 5 ZN 112, 666 335, 600 448, 266 3, 541 . 30 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 291/_ 258........ PL_ 14--/-- 85.....................................................#--- 5296

28- 46- A COLEMAN ACRES LOT 4 ROUTE 89, 100 252, 100 341 , 200 2, 695. 48 ACCT- 14427

FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 31 , 101 DEFERRED 31 , 101 245. 70 FH 1 , 224. 89

10536 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 1 , 224. 89

FORD VA 23850 AC 62. 78 CL 5 57, 999 252, 100 310, 099 2, 449. 78 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 336/_ 336........................................................................#--- 5312

28- 46- B COLEMAN ACRES LOT 5 ROUTE 73, 500 73, 500 580. 65 ACCT- 14428

FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 30, 842 DEFERRED 30, 842 243. 65 FH 168. 50

10536 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 168. 50

FORD VA 23850 AC 61. 29 CL 5 42, 658 42, 658 337. 00 NAMOZI NE

2001_ 0001175_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5313

3 COLEMAN ACRES LOT 3 ROUTE 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 ACCT- 14426

FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 13, 370 DEFERRED 13, 370 105. 62 FH 15. 92

10536 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 15. 92

FORD VA 23850 AC 5. 79 CL 2 4, 030 4, 030 31 . 84 NAMOZI NE

2001_ 0000975_ 00_ PL_ 15--/-- 84-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5314

6-  16 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 210, 500 210, 500 1 , 662. 95 ACCT-  3669

FORD ELIZABETH DB- 018/ 029 1 59, 1 66 DEFERRED 1 59, 1 66 1 , 257. 41 FH 202. 77

C/ O W H FORD SH 202. 77

609 RIVERS BEND CI R AC 76. 60 CL 5 ZN 51 , 334 51 , 334 405. 54 NAMOZI NE

CHESTER_ VA23836-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5316

1 , 396, 300 744, 900 2, 1 41 , 200 16, 91 5. 48

910, 384 910, 384 7, 192. 03

485, 916 744, 900 1 , 230, 816 9, 723. 45

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

17, 400 2, 123, 800
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28-    -    -    -    31 FORD DEPOT 159, 500 159, 500 1 , 260. 05 ACCT- 10077

FORD PROPERTIES LLC &  122, 508 DEFERRED 122, 508 967. 81 FH 146. 12

THE JILL MILLER LLC SH 146. 12

36604 I NNI SBROOK CIRCLE AC 53. 15 CL 5 36, 992 36, 992 292. 24 DARVI LLS

PURCELLVILLE_ VA20132 DB_ 2015_ 0003477_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 5327

28-    -    -    -    35 FORD DEPOT 207, 300 207, 300 1 , 637. 67 ACCT- 10078

FORD PROPERTI ES LLC &  1 59, 206 DEFERRED 1 59, 206 1 , 257. 73 FH 189. 97

THE JILL MILLER LLC SH 189. 97

36604 I NNI SBROOK CIRCLE AC 69. 10 CL 5 48, 094 48, 094 379. 94 DARVI LLS

PURCELLVILLE_ VA20132 DB_ 2015_ 0003477_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 5328

41-    -    -    -    42- A EAST SI DE ROUTE 622 156, 000 369, 900 525, 900 4, 154. 61 ACCT- 15978

FORD ROBERT E JR 86, 592 DEFERRED 86, 592 684. 08 FH 1 , 735. 27

11 201 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 1 , 735. 26

FORD VA 23850 AC 50. 00 CL 5 69, 408 369, 900 439, 308 3, 470. 53 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0002650_ 00_ PL_ 448_/_ 309.....................................................#--- 5329

39- 24 GRUBBY ROAD 98, 800 98, 800 780. 52 ACCT-  9962

FORREST MADELI NE V & SPI CELY JOYCE 71 , 308 DEFERRED 71 , 308 563. 33 FH 108. 60

ET AL C/ O MADELI NE FORREST SH 108. 59

715 MAIDEN CHOICE LN APT PV308 AC 39. 50 CL 5 ZN 27, 492 27, 492 217. 19 DARVI LLS

CATONSVILLE MD 21228- 5770 D 2009 0000560 00 5338

31-    -    -    -    21 VWI TE OAK RD 239, 300 239, 300 1 , 890. 47 ACCT-  2102

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 172, 693 DEFERRED 172, 693 1 , 364. 27 FH 263. 10

LI VI NG TRUST SH 263. 10

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 95. 70 CL 5 66, 607 66, 607 526. 20 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2007_ 0003556_ 00_ PL_ 212_/_ 318-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5340

31-    -    -    -    24 VWI TE OAK ROAD 437, 500 135, 100 572, 600 4, 523. 54 ACCT-  2141

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 290, 730 DEFERRED 290, 730 2, 296. 77 FH 1 , 113. 39

LI VI NG TRUST SH 1 , 1 13. 38

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 147. 00 CL 6 146, 770 1 35, 100 281 , 870 2, 226. 77 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2007_ 0003556_ 00_ PL_ 13   /    52-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5341

31-    -    -    -    35 VWITE OAK ROAD 99, 000 99, 000 782. 10 ACCT-   517

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 64, 548 DEFERRED 64, 548 509. 93 FH 136. 09

LI VI NG TRUST SH 136. 08

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 49. 50 CL 5 34, 452 34, 452 272. 17 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0002939_ 00_ PL_ 159_/_ 152-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5342

31-    -    -    -    36 VWI TE OAK RD 308, 000 308, 000 2, 433. 20 ACCT-  2130

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 204, 264 DEFERRED 204, 264 1 , 613. 69 FH 409. 76

LI VI NG TRUST THE SH 409. 75

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 150. 00 CL 6 103, 736 103, 736 819. 51 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000065_ 00_ PL_ 40   /_ 424-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5343

31-    - 13-    -     A PARCEL A SOUTH SIDE 52, 600 52, 600 415. 54 ACCT- 14342

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE RT 613 45, 278 DEFERRED 45, 278 357. 70 FH 28. 92

LI VI NG TRUST SH 28. 92

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 10. 52 CL 2 7, 322 7, 322 57. 84 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2007_ 0003556_ 00_ PL_ 343_/_ 174-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5344

31-    - 13-    -     B PARCEL B SOUTHSI DE 30, 800 30, 800 243. 32 ACCT-  2129

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE RT 613 27, 535 DEFERRED 27, 535 217. 53 FH 12. 90

LI VI NG TRUST SH 12. 89

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 6. 16 CL 2 3, 265 3, 265 25. 79 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2007_ 0003556_ 00_ PL_ 343_/_ 174-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5345

1 , 788, 800 505, 000 2, 293, 800 18, 121 . 02

1 , 244, 662 1 , 244, 662 9, 832. 84

544, 1 38 505, 000 1 , 049, 1 38 8, 288. 1 8

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

83, 400 1, 329, 800 880, 600
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31- A -  1-    -     5 GRAVELLY RUN 68, 500 68, 500 541 . 15 ACCT-  3046

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 56, 326 DEFERRED 56, 326 444. 98 FH 48. 09

LI VI NG TRUST SH 48. 08

18603 VWITE OAK RD AC 18. 06 CL 2 12, 174 12, 174 96. 17 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0003350_ 00_ PL_ 491_/_ 209-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5346

31- A -  1-    -     6 GRAVELLY RUN 72, 000 72, 000 568. 80 ACCT-  3456

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 59, 472 DEFERRED 59, 472 469. 83 FH 49. 49

LI VI NG TRUST SH 49. 48

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 18. 00 CL 2 12, 528 12, 528 98. 97 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000409_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 5347

31- A -  1-    -     7 GRAVELLY RUN 72, 000 72, 000 568. 80 ACCT-  9488

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 59, 472 DEFERRED 59, 472 469. 83 FH 49. 49

LI VI NG TRUST SH 49. 48

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 18. 00 CL 2 12, 528 12, 528 98. 97 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2002_ 0002961_ 00_ PL_ 79   /_ 394-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5348

31- A -  1-    -     8 GRAVELLY RUN 38, 700 38, 700 305. 73 ACCT-  2131

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 29, 736 DEFERRED 29, 736 234. 91 FH 35. 41

LI VI NG TRUST THE SH 35. 41

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 18. 00 CL 2 8, 964 8, 964 70. 82 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000063_ 00_ PL_ 79   /_ 395-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5349

31- A -  1-    -     9 GRAVELLY RUN 74, 200 179, 600 253, 800 2, 005. 02 ACCT-  2132

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 39, 648 DEFERRED 39, 648 313. 22 FH 845. 90

LI VI NG TRUST THE SH 845. 90

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 1 7. 00 CL 2 34, 552 1 79, 600 214, 1 52 1 , 691 . 80 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000064_ 00_ PL_ 79   /_ 395-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5350

32-    -    -    -    63 CHAMBERLAIN BED 1 75, 800 1 75, 800 1 , 388. 82 ACCT-  2133

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 140, 984 DEFERRED 140, 984 1 , 113. 77 FH 137. 53

LI VI NG TRUST THE SH 137. 52

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 53. 60 CL 5 34, 816 34, 816 275. 05 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000066_ 00_ PL_ 143_/_ 262-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5352

32-    -    -    -    64- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 176, 100 1 91 , 400 367, 500 2, 903. 25 ACCT-  21 34

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 107, 394 DEFERRED 107, 394 848. 41 FH 1 , 027. 42

LI VI NG TRUST THE SH 1 , 027. 42

18603 VWI TE OAK RD AC 34. 60 CL 5 68, 706 191 , 400 260, 106 2, 054. 84 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2000_ 0000066_ 00_ PL_ 143_/_ 262-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5353

5-    -    -    -    57- B EAST SIDE OF RT 611 135, 300 168, 500 303, 800 2, 400. 02 ACCT- 16086

FOSTER TODD A OFF ROAD 92, 813 DEFERRED 92, 813 733. 22 FH 833. 40

14555 BROWNS ROAD SH 833. 40

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 36. 91 CL 5 ZN 42, 487 168, 500 210, 987 1 , 666. 80 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0003828_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2837............................................... 200...#--- 5363

5-  57- A EAST SIDE OF RT 611 108, 300 263, 200 371 , 500 2, 934. 85 ACCT- 14398

FOSTER V\ADE A & MELVA D SHELTON LAND 66, 762 DEFERRED 66, 762 527. 42 FH 1 , 203. 72

14543 BROWNS ROAD SH 1 , 203. 71

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 34. 33 CL 5 ZN 41 , 538 263, 200 304, 738 2, 407. 43 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0002838_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2837.....................................................#--- 5367

5-  56 VWI PPONOOK CREEK 108, 200 108, 200 854. 78 ACCT-  9627

FOSTER V\ADE A OR MELVA D 76, 200 DEFERRED 76, 200 601 . 98 FH 126. 40

14543 BROWNS RD SH 126. 40

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 48. 60 CL 5 ZN 32, 000 32, 000 252. 80 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0002842_ 00..................................................................#--- 5368

1 , 029, 100 802, 700 1 , 831 , 800 14, 471 . 22

728, 807 728, 807 5, 757. 57

300, 293 802, 700 1 , 102, 993 8, 713. 65

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

505, 000 1, 326, 800
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28-    -    -    -    43- B PART OF HI SCOCK PLACE 65, 100 2, 700 67, 800 535. 62 ACCT-  3700

FOV\LKES EDYTHE W V\ALNUT SPRI NGS)      54, 030 DEFERRED 54, 030 426. 84 FH 54. 39

10106 BALTIMORE RD SH 54. 39

FORD VA 23850- 2231 AC 19. 32 CL 2 11 , 070 2, 700 13, 770 108. 78 DARVI LLS

2003_ 0005700_ 00..................................................................#... 5380

28-  37- A COX ROAD 203, 900 203, 900 1 , 610. 81 ACCT-  3697

FOV\LKES EDYTHE W MER DB 113/ 72 159, 335 DEFERRED 159, 335 1 , 258. 75 FH 176. 03

10106 BALTIMORE RD SH 176. 03

FORD VA 23850- 2231 AC 73. 57 CL 5 44, 565 44, 565 352. 06 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000099_ 00..................................................................#... 5381

28- 42 NEAR FORD 333, 000 149, 600 482, 600 3, 812. 54 ACCT-  3698

FOV\LKES EDYTHE W MER DB 207/ 240 236, 720 DEFERRED 236, 720 1 , 870. 09 FH 971 . 23

10106 BALTIMORE RD SH 971 . 22

FORD VA 23850- 2231 AC 11 3. 00 CL 6 96, 280 149, 600 245, 880 1 , 942. 45 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000099_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5382

28- 43 WESTERN PORTION HI SCOCK 1 74, 000 1 74, 000 1 , 374. 60 ACCT-  3699

FOVWLKES EDYTHE W MER PLACE TRACT 14 132, 710 DEFERRED 132, 710 1 , 048. 41 FH 163. 10

10106 BALTIMORE RD DB 242/ 376 SH 163. 09

FORD VA 23850- 2231 AC 61. 60 CL 5 41 , 290 41 , 290 326. 19 DARVILLS

2002_ 0000099_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5383

53- 21 MANSONS CHURCH ROAD 120, 900 120, 900 955. 11 ACCT-  2216

FRANCHOK LI VI NG TRUST TRUSTEES VWB23/ 249 88, 308 DEFERRED 88, 308 697. 63 FH 128. 74

ROBERT A SR & LOI S C FRANCHOK SH 128. 74

8500 SEBERA RD AC 47. 40 CL 5 ZN 32, 592 32, 592 257. 48 DARVI LLS

PRINCE_ GEORGE_ VA 23875

40-    -  3-    -     C VWEST SI DE OF RT 700 41 , 700 41 , 700 329. 43 ACCT- 17495

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON PARCEL C 27, 188 DEFERRED 27, 188 214. 79 FH 57. 32

LI VI NG TRUST FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M SH 57. 32

8047 VW, HI TTI NG DRI VE AC 20. 85 CL 5 14, 512 14, 512 114. 64 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112 2005_ 0004961_ 00- PL_ 687_/_ 245_____________________________________________________#___ 5414

54-    -    -    -     6 BUTTERVW.00D CREEK 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT-  5498

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON DB- 178/ 227 144, 320 DEFERRED 144, 320 1 , 140. 13 FH 219. 94

TRUSTEES-- LIVING TRUST SH 219. 93

8047 VW, HI TTI NG DR AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 55, 680 55, 680 439. 87 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 1999_ 0003369_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 5416

54-    -    -    -    27- E PARCEL OF LAND ON 1 , 300 1 , 300 10. 27 ACCT-  5499

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON RT 622 1 , 070 DEFERRED 1 , 070 8. 45 FH 91

TRUSTEES-- LIVING TRUST DB- 178/ 227 SH 91

8047 VW, HI TTI NG DR AC 33 CL 2 ZN 230 230 1 . 82 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 1999_ 0003369_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 5417

54-    -  1-    -     A- S DOYLE LAND PARCEL A SOUTH 28, 200 28, 200 222. 78 ACCT- 17821

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON PB9/ 2 15, 115 DEFERRED 15, 115 119. 41 FH 51 . 69

LI VI NG TRUST SH 51 . 68

8047 VW, HI TTI NG DRI VE AC 18. 80 CL 2 ZN 13, 085 13, 085 103. 37 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 2008_ 0000171_ 00- PL- 9___/___ 2__________________________________________________---#--- 5418

54-    -  1-    -     A- S1 EAST SIDE OF RT 610 40, 500 40, 500 319. 95 ACCT- 17833

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON 16, 236 DEFERRED 16, 236 128. 26 FH 95. 85

TRUSTEES -  LI VI NG TRUST SH 95. 84

8047 VW, HI TTI NG DRI VE AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 24, 264 24, 264 191 . 69 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112 DB_ 2014_ 0001336_ 00- PL_ 2007/ 2536_____________________________________________________#___ 5419

1 , 208, 600 1 52, 300 1 , 360, 900 10, 751 . 11

875, 032 875, 032 6, 912. 76

333, 568 152, 300 485, 868 3, 838. 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

137, 800 740, 500 482, 600
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54-    -  1-    -     B- S PARCEL B SOUTH 55, 200 55, 200 436. 08 ACCT-  9100

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON DOYLE LAND 29, 587 DEFERRED 29, 587 233. 74 FH 101 . 17

LI VI NG TRUST SH 101 . 17

8047 VUHI TTI NG DRI VE AC 36. 80 CL 5 ZN 25, 613 25, 613 202. 34 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112----------------------- D_ 2008_ 0000171_ 00- PL- 9___/___ 2__________________________________________________---#--- 5420

66-    -    -    -    32 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 38, 800 38, 800 306. 52 ACCT-  3225

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON HITE PLACE 23, 801 DEFERRED 23, 801 188. 03 FH 59. 25

LI VI NG TRUST SH 59. 24

8047 VUHI TTI NG DRI VE AC 21. 55 CL 5 ZN 14, 999 14, 999 118. 49 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 2006_ 0005497_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 5421

66-    -    -    -    32- A I NTERSECTI ON OF ROUTES #   6, 200 6, 200 48. 98 ACCT-  7225

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON 651  & 610 3, 799 DEFERRED 3, 799 30. 01 FH 9. 49

LI VI NG TRUST SH 9. 48

8047 VUHI TTI NG DRI VE AC 3. 45 CL 2 ZN 2, 401 2, 401 18. 97 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 2004_ 0003596_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 5422

66-    -    -    -    33 VWI TE OAK ROAD 170, 300 170, 300 1 , 345. 37 ACCT-  3226

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON JAMES PLACE 115, 935 DEFERRED 115, 935 915. 89 FH 214. 74

TRUSTEES -  LI VI NG TRUST SH 214. 74

8047 VUHI TTI NG DR AC 78. 11 CL 5 ZN 54, 365 54, 365 429. 48 DARVI LLS

MANASSAS_ VA20112------------------------- 2006_ 0005497_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 5423

80-    -    -    -    40 NATI ONAL HI GHV\AY 1 57, 500 1 57, 500 1 , 244. 25 ACCT-  4137

FREEMAN KEITH B OR STEPHANIE S PLAT 2 120, 960 DEFERRED 120, 960 955. 58 FH 144. 34

8421 BETHUNE DR V\B 20/ 362 SH 144. 33

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 52. 50 CL 5 36, 540 36, 540 288. 67 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000108_ 00..................................................................#--- 5444

80- 41 NATIONAL HI GHV\AY 109, 800 109, 800 867. 42 ACCT-  2085

FREEMAN KEI TH B OR STEPHANI E S V\B 20/ 362 77, 081 DEFERRED 77, 081 608. 94 FH 129. 24

8421 BETHUNE DR SH 129. 24

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 52. 70 CL 5 32, 719 32, 719 258. 48 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0001525_ 00..................................................................#--- 5445

69- 20 NEAR DEVV TT 1 55, 400 1 55, 400 1 , 227. 66 ACCT-  5470

FRI TTER FAMI LY LI MI TED PARTNERSHI P 94, 500 DEFERRED 94, 500 746. 55 FH 240. 56

8854 THORNETOP CT SH 240. 55

MECHANI CSVI LLE VA 23116 AC 90. 60 CL 5 ZN 60, 900 60, 900 481 . 11 SAPONY

2002_ 0003609_ 00..................................................................#--- 5475

D SOUTH OF ROUTE 646 30, 100 30, 100 237. 79 ACCT- 16275

FUNK JOSEPH P & EULA L  & MCCOUN PARCEL D 19, 632 DEFERRED 19, 632 155. 09 FH 41 . 35

DYLAN C SH 41 . 35

14212 PINE DR AC 15. 04 CL 2 10, 468 10, 468 82. 70 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA 23840 DB_ 2016_ 0001245_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 411-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5499

56-    -  9-    -     E SOUTH OF ROUTE 646 49, 900 46, 500 96, 400 761 . 56 ACCT- 16276

FUNK JOSEPH P & EULA L  & MCCOUN PARCEL E 21 , 405 DEFERRED 21 , 405 169. 10 FH 296. 23

DYLAN C SH 296. 23

14212 PINE DR AC 20. 39 CL 5 28, 495 46, 500 74, 995 592. 46 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA 23840 DB_ 2016_ 0001245_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 411-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5500

58-    -    -    -    15 FLAT FOOT ROAD 174, 200 174, 200 1 , 376. 18 ACCT-  3759

GALUSHA LAND LLC PB13/ 56 91 , 752 DEFERRED 91 , 752 724. 84 FH 325. 67

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 325. 67

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 124. 15 CL 6 ZN 82, 448 82, 448 651 . 34 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0003276_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 56.....................................................#--- 5525

947, 400 46, 500 993, 900 7, 851 . 81

598, 452 598, 452 4, 727. 77

348, 948 46, 500 395, 448 3, 124. 04

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

36, 300 783, 400 174, 200



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 95

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

58-    -    -    -    19 FLAT FOOT ROAD 81 , 400 81 , 400 643. 06 ACCT-  3760

GALUSHA LAND LLC 56, 965 DEFERRED 56, 965 450. 02 FH 96. 52

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 96. 52

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 37. 20 CL 5 ZN 24, 435 24, 435 193. 04 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0003276_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 716-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5526

70- 29 HAWCI NS CHURCH ROAD 97, 700 97, 700 771 . 83 ACCT-  3755

GALUSHA LAND LLC 52, 376 DEFERRED 52, 376 413. 77 FH 179. 03

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 179. 03

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 65. 12 CL 5 ZN 45, 324 45, 324 358. 06 SAPONY

2010_ 0003276_ 00_ PL_ 35__/_ 142-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5527

70-  34 HAWCI NS ROAD 39, 800 39, 800 314. 42 ACCT-  3756

GALUSHA LAND LLC 21 , 356 DEFERRED 21 , 356 168. 71 FH 72. 86

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 72. 85

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 26. 50 CL 5 ZN 18, 444 18, 444 145. 71 SAPONY

2010_ 0003276_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5528

70- 49 CHURCH ROAD 300, 600 300, 600 2, 374. 74 ACCT-  3761

GALUSHA LAND LLC HAWCI NS ROAD 225, 336 DEFERRED 225, 336 1 , 780. 15 FH 297. 30

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 297. 29

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 75, 264 75, 264 594. 59 SAPONY

2010_ 0003276_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 56.....................................................#--- 5529

72- 28 FLAT FOOT ROAD 157, 100 157, 100 1 , 241 . 09 ACCT-  3757

GALUSHA LAND LLC 111 , 463 DEFERRED 111 , 463 880. 56 FH 180. 27

8916 TOLMAN RD SH 180. 26

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 68. 90 CL 5 ZN 45, 637 45, 637 360. 53 SAPONY

2010_ 0003276_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5530

40-  12 VWI TE OAK ROAD 107, 900 500 108, 400 856. 36 ACCT-  6899

GAMMON MARY CATHERINE L 73, 947 DEFERRED 73, 947 584. 18 FH 136. 09

12008 HAWCI NS ROAD SH 136. 09

FORD VA 23850 AC 54. 44 CL 5 ZN 33, 953 500 34, 453 272. 18 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0000086_ 00..................................................................#... 5538

40-  39 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 64, 100 64, 100 506. 39 ACCT-  6902

GAMMON MARY CATHERINE L 36, 010 DEFERRED 36, 010 284. 48 FH 110. 96

12008 HAWCI NS ROAD SH 110. 95

FORD VA 23850 AC 50. 60 CL 5 28, 090 28, 090 221 . 91 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0000086_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5540

65-  13 BEAVER POND 162, 800 87, 900 250, 700 1 , 980. 53 ACCT-  3764

GAMMON W LLI AM H & W LKI NS JANI E G PARCEL A 95, 761 DEFERRED 95, 761 756. 51 FH 612. 01

9620 POCAHONTAS TRAIL SH 612. 01

PROVIDENCE FORGE VA 23140 AC 76. 20 CL 5 ZN 67, 039 87, 900 1 54, 939 1 , 224. 02 DARVI LLS

2011_ 0000489_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5544

33-     11-  1 U S NO 1  & ROUTE 613 45, 300 45, 300 357. 87 ACCT-  4653

GARLAND W & AGNES H HARRISON TRACT 1 41 , 462 DEFERRED 41 , 462 327. 55 FH 15. 16

REVOCABLE TRUST SH 15. 16

9405 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 7. 32 CL 2 3, 838 3, 838 30. 32 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2001_ 0004525_ 00_ PL_ 10   /_ 179-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5553

32-    -    -    -    21 PART OF GRAVELLY RUN ROPE 1 , 507, 1 00 1 , 507, 1 00 11 , 906. 09 ACCT-  6328

GARNETT JAMES W JR & SONDRA S TRACT # DN- 157 PARCELS B C 963, 395 DEFERRED 963, 395 7, 610. 82 FH 2, 147. 64

5368 LOCKETT ROAD TRACT # DN- 195 BOISSEAU RD SH 2, 147. 63

RICE VA 23966 AC 797. 80 CL 6 543, 705 543, 705 4, 295. 27 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0005714_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 355.....................................................#--- 5562

2, 563, 800 88, 400 2, 652, 200 20, 952. 38

1 , 678, 071 1 , 678, 071 13, 256. 75

885, 729 88, 400 974, 129 7, 695. 63

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

45, 300 799, 200 1 , 807, 700
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17-    -  3-    -     A COX ROAD DI VI SI ON OF 48, 700 48, 700 384. 73 ACCT-  3768

GARRETT D D & ANN J ELEANOR FORD LAND 39, 026 DEFERRED 39, 026 308. 31 FH 38. 21

14614 COX ROAD DB- 184/ 351 SH 38. 21

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 3. 90 CL 2 ZN 9, 674 9, 674 76. 42 NAMOZI NE

5566

17-    -  2-    -     B COX ROAD RT 460 66-, 300 66-, 300 523. 77 ACCT-  5959

GARRETT D D & ANNE J PARCEL 2 54, 767 DEFERRED 54, 767 432. 66 FH 45. 56

14614 COX ROAD SH 45. 55

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 16. 57 CL 2 ZN 11 , 533 11 , 533 91 . 11 NAMOZINE

DB__ 332/_ 262........................................................................#... 5567

1 7-    -  2-    -     B- 2 ROUTE 751 4, 000 19, 200 23, 200 183. 28 ACCT-  3770

GARRETT DAYTON D & ANNE J JONES LAND 1 , 940 DEFERRED 1 , 940 15. 33 FH 83. 98

14614 COX RD DB 220/ 278 SH 83. 97

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 96 CL 2 ZN 2, 060 19, 200 21 , 260 167. 95 NAMOZI NE

5568

88-   5 HALT FAX ROAD TRACTS # 1 , 2,       289-, 300 61 ,- 500 350-, 800 2-, 771 . 32 ACCT-  3774

GARTER ARTHUR G J R &       3, 4, 5  & PARTS A, B, C, D 203, 066 DEFERRED 203, 066 1 , 604. 22 FH 583. 55

DEBORAH H DB 215/ 106 SH 583. 55

1 551 1 EMERALD ROAD AC 109. 30 CL 6 ZN 86, 234 61 , 500 1 47, 734 1 , 1 67. 1 0 ROV\ANTY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882-------------------------------------- PL_ 102_/_ 268-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5586

88-    -    -    -    12 ROVW NTY CREEK 35, 200 35, 200 278. 08 ACCT-  8373

GARTER ARTHUR G JR & DEBORAH H 25, 841 DEFERRED 25, 841 204. 14 FH 36. 97

15511 EMERALD ROAD SH 36. 97

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 9, 359 9, 359 73. 94 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0001105_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5587

48- 60- C TRACT G EAST SIDE RT 605 1 25, 800 1 25, 800 993. 82 ACCT- 15980

GARTMAN MARY TAYLOR 96, 553 DEFERRED 96, 553 762. 77 FH 115. 53

13446 MONKS NECK ROAD SH 115. 52

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 47. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 247 29, 247 231 . 05 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0004251_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5590

24-   3 COX ROAD 91 , 300 69, 200 1 60, 500 1 , 267. 95 ACCT-  3781

GATES JANE H DB 238/ 213 59, 304 DEFERRED 59, 304 468. 50 FH 399. 73

518 COX ROAD SH 399. 72

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 22. 76 CL 5 31 , 996 69, 200 101 , 196 799. 45 DARVILLS

Vg_ 2013_ 0000044_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5599

60- 47 FLAT FOOT ROAD 300, 200 9, 600 309, 800 2, 447. 42 ACCT-  6830

GATTI S JAMES E & ALLENA W PART 8 207, 714 DEFERRED 207, 714 1 , 640. 94 FH 403. 24

23611 CARSON ROAD SH 403. 24

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 113. 67 CL 6 ZN 92, 486 9, 600 102, 086 806. 48 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0002242_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#... 5608

60- 47- A SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 703 48, 500 221 , 400 269, 900 2, 1 32. 21 ACCT- 16028

GATTI S JAMES E & ALLENA W 18, 050 DEFERRED 18, 050 142. 60 FH 994. 81

23611 CARSON ROAD SH 994. 80

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 8. 83 CL 2 ZN 30, 450 221 , 400 251 , 850 1 , 989. 61 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0002242_ 00_ PL_ 485_/_ 101-----------------------------------------------------#... 5609

60-  50- A NORTH SIDE OF ST RTE 711 62, 300 62, 300 492. 17 ACCT- 18369

GATTI S JAMES E OR ALLENA W 44, 970 DEFERRED 44, 970 355. 26 FH 68. 46

23611 CARSON RD SH 68. 45

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 24. 90 CL 5 17, 330 17, 330 136. 91 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0004284_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4284-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5610

1 , 071 , 600 380, 900 1 , 452, 500 11 , 474. 75

751 , 231 751 , 231 5, 934. 73

320, 369 380, 900 701 , 269 5, 540. 02

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

443, 300 348, 600 660, 600
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52-    -    -    -    32 VWI TMORE RD 292, 200 83, 800 376, 000 2, 970. 40 ACCT-  9075

GAULDIN CHARLOTTE R RT 651 195, 844 DEFERRED 195, 844 1 , 547. 17 FH 711 . 62

5104 VUHI TMORE ROAD SH 711 . 61

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 11 7. 39 CL 6 ZN 96, 356 83, 800 180, 1 56 1 , 423. 23 DARVI LLS

DB_ 1998_ 0003992_ 00..................................................................#--- 5611

65-   3 BEAVER POND 1 33, 700 1 33, 700 1 , 056. 23 ACCT-  3786

GAULDIN CHARLOTTE R DB 243/ 55 103, 670 DEFERRED 103, 670 818. 99 FH 118. 62

5104 VUHI TMORE ROAD SH 118. 62

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 48. 87 CL 5 ZN 30, 030 30, 030 237. 24 DARVI LLS

9-5- 3------------#-   

5612

53-    -    -    -    1 5 EAST SI DE OF ST RT 683 214-, 600 214-, 600 1 ,- 6   .  4 ACCT-  9293

GAULDIN PHYLLIS 146, 131 DEFERRED 146, 131 1 , 154. 43 FH 270. 46

16203 OLD CRYORS RD SH 270. 45

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 111. 53 CL 6 68, 469 68, 469 540. 91 DARVILLS

DB_ 2015_ 0002486_ 00_ PL_ 2015/ 2486.....................................................#... 5616

52-  36 ROUTE 40 234, 100 114, 300 348, 400 2, 752. 36 ACCT-  7295

GAULDIN PHYLLIS MYRNA 163, 448 DEFERRED 163, 448 1 , 291 . 24 FH 730. 56

16203 OLD CRYORS RD SH 730. 56

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 81. 50 CL 5 70, 652 114, 300 184, 952 1 , 461 . 12 DARVILLS

25/-- 60........................................................................#... 5617

31-   7 PARCEL B RT 627  &  714, 000 714, 000 5, 640. 60 ACCT- 11035

GFP TIMBERLANDS LLLP RT 645 513, 707 DEFERRED 513, 707 4, 058. 29 FH 791 . 16

6304 PEAKE ROAD SH 791 . 15

MACON GA 31210 AC 291. 76 CL 6 200, 293 200, 293 1 , 582. 31 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001503_ 00_ PL_ 204-/-- 84-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5661

1 HALI FAX ROAD 367, 800 367, 800 2, 905. 62 ACCT- 16687

GHZ LLC PARCELS 1 THRU 4 279, 919 DEFERRED 279, 919 2, 211 . 36 FH 347. 13

C/ O W LLI AM R HALL III SH 347. 13

2908 HERON RIDGE DR AC 146. 30 CL 6 ZN 87, 881 87, 881 694. 26 ROV\ANTY

VIRGINIA_ BEACH_ VA__ 23456________________ DB_

LAI_

465/___ 4__

ROAD_____

PL_ 17__/_ 318

70_____________   _ 00_________289__300________ ____________ CCT_____#     

5711

19- 67 C BORNE 1    , 200 119, 1 2_, 285. 47 A    -  3,909

GI ANNOTTI KERRY L  & SHIRLEY H 106, 862 DEFERRED 106, 862 844. 21 FH 720. 63

TRUSTEES SH 720. 63

P O BOX 43 AC 67. 25 CL 5 ZN 63, 338 1 19, 1 00 1 82, 438 1 , 441 . 26 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2003_ 0003394_ 00_ PL_ 2---/__ 58-----------------------------------------------------#___ 5712

33-    -    -    -    10 PLANK ROAD 120, 500 1 , 000 121 , 500 959. 85 ACCT-  3921

GI BBS LEW S E & JEAN F DB 241/ 335 95, 841 DEFERRED 95, 841 757. 14 FH 101 . 36

9502 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 101 . 35

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40. 20 CL 5 24, 659 1 , 000 25, 659 202. 71 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 116_/_ 269-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5722

33-  1 0- A PLANK RD US 1 284, 600 1 82, 200 466, 800 3, 687. 72 ACCT-  3922

GI BBS LEW S E & JEAN F DB- 1 78/ 1 51 209, 006 DEFERRED 209, 006 1 , 651 . 1 5 FH 1 , 018. 29

9502 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 1 , 018. 28

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 77. 95 CL 5 75, 594 182, 200 257, 794 2, 036. 57 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 116_/_ 269-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5723

38- 23- B VEST SI DE OF ROUTE 643 289, 500 15, 500 305, 000 2, 409. 50 ACCT-  3932

GI BBS SARAH L ESTATE C/ O MARY V\B23/ 190 1 81 , 022 DEFERRED 1 81 , 022 1 , 430. 07 FH 489. 72

VWDFORD SH 489. 71

362 DOBBI NS BRIDGE RD AC 136. 50 CL 6 ZN 108, 478 15, 500 123, 978 979. 43 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 V\B_ 2018_ 0000178_ 03------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5730

2, 821 , 200 51 5, 900 3, 337, 1 00 26, 363. 09

1 , 995, 450 1 , 995, 450 1 5, 764. 05

825, 750 51 5, 900 1 , 341 , 650 10, 599. 04

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 359, 700 1 , 977, 400
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39-    -    -    -     1 GRUBBY ROAD 323, 500 323, 500 2, 555. 65 ACCT-  3930

GI BBS SARAH L ESTATE C/ O MARY V\B23/ 190 240, 1 52 DEFERRED 240, 1 52 1 , 897. 20 FH 329. 23

VWDFORD SH 329. 22

362 DOBBI NS BRIDGE RD AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 83, 348 83, 348 658. 45 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 V\B_ 2018_ 0000178_ 03------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5731

39-    -    -    -     2 GRUBBY ROAD 363, 500 1 11 , 400 474, 900 3, 751 . 71 ACCT-  3931

GI BBS SARAH L ESTATE C/ O MARY V\B23/ 190 260, 910 DEFERRED 260, 910 2, 061 . 19 FH 845. 26

VWDFORD SH 845. 26

362 DOBBI NS BRIDGE RD AC 13 1. 60 CL 6 ZN 1 02, 590 1 11 , 400 21 3, 990 1 , 690. 52 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 V\B_ 2018_ 0000178_ 03------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5732

39-    -    -    -    29- A GRUBBY ROAD 99, 600 10, 600 110, 200 870. 58 ACCT-  3925

GI BBS SHARON L 49, 291 DEFERRED 49, 291 389. 40 FH 240. 59

12614 WILSON RD SH 240. 59

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 41. 80 CL 5 ZN 50, 309 10, 600 60, 909 481 . 18 DARVILLS

2011_ 0000274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5733

82-   8- B SOUTH SIDE RT 692 79, 100 19, 000 98, 100 774. 99 ACCT- 15586

GI BBS SHIRLEY HOV\ERTON OR VWRREN A PARCEL B 38, 035 DEFERRED 38, 035 300. 48 FH 237. 26

P O BOX 212 SH 237. 25

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32. 07 CL 5 ZN 41 , 065 19, 000 60, 065 474. 51 SAPONY

2013_ 0003422_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 16-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5734

56-   2- D NORTH SIDE ROUTE 645 22, 500 22, 500 1 77. 75 ACCT- 14102

GIBBS THOMAS E & NANCY C C/ O CAROL 17, 960 DEFERRED 17, 960 141 . 88 FH 17. 94

NIXON SH 17. 93

9501 GREGORYS CHARTER DR AC 7. 00 CL 2 4, 540 4, 540 35. 87 ROV\ANTY

NORTH_ CHESTERFIELD_VA23236DB__315/_   0_ PL_ 155_/27   ______    19_ 5735

43-    -    -    -    30 STONY CREEK 180, 300 3, 000 183, 300 1 , 448. 07 ACCT-  3929

GI BBS THOMAS E SR & NANCY C C/ O 142, 675 DEFERRED 142, 675 1 , 127. 1 3 FH 160. 47

CAROL NIXON SH 160. 47

9501 GREGORYS CHARTER DR AC 66. 29 CL 5 37, 625 3, 000 40, 625 320. 94 ROV\ANTY

NORTH_ CHESTERFIELD_ VA23236 2006_ 0003349_ 00________________________________________________________________   #     5737

38-    -    -    -    16 GRUBBY ROAD -  WILSON RD 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT-  3912

GI BBS W LLI AM E & JANI CE B 3, 940 DEFERRED 3, 940 31 . 13 FH 4. 19

11534 WILSON ROAD SH 4. 18

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 1 , 060 1 , 060 8. 37 DARVI LLS

DB__ 30 7/_ 2 8 2------------------------------------------------------------------------

38-  17 GRUBBY ROAD 152, 400 12, 200 164, 600 1 , 300. 34 ACCT-  3913

GI BBS W LLI AM E & JANI CE B 69, 503 DEFERRED 69, 503 549. 07 FH 375. 64

11534 WILSON ROAD SH 375. 63

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 41. 17 CL 5 82, 897 12, 200 95, 097 751 . 27 DARVILLS

DB__ 30 7/_ 2 81------------------------------------------------------------------------

42- 41- C VEST SIDE ROUTE 613 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 15950

GILL COOPER E JR 45, 100 DEFERRED 45, 100 356. 29 FH 68. 73

14122 BROWNS RD SH 68. 73

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25. 00 CL 5 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 61 5_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 2 7_/_ 36 3-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5 7 7 3

29-  32 BEAR SVWMP 85, 200 85, 200 673. 08 ACCT-  7119

GILL CURTI S D SR OR VWNDA M 29, 477 DEFERRED 29, 477 232. 87 FH 220. 11

6102 CLAIBORNE RD SH 220. 10

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 63. 51 CL 5 55, 723 55, 723 440. 21 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 01 71 9_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 8/ 1 1 2 3-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5 7 7 7

1 , 373, 600 1 56, 200 1 , 529, 800 12, 085. 42

897, 043 897, 043 7, 086. 64

476, 557 156, 200 632, 757 4, 998. 78

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

27, 500 703, 900 798, 400
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29-    -    -    -    33 BEAR SVWMP 1 65, 300 8, 200 1 73, 500 1 , 370. 65 ACCT-  7120

GILL CURTI S D SR OR VWNDA M 75, 744 DEFERRED 75, 744 598. 38 FH 386. 14

6102 CLAIBORNE RD SH 386. 13

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 102. 19 CL 6 89, 556 8, 200 97, 756 772. 27 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0001719_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1123.....................................................#--- 5778

38- 15 GRUBBY ROAD 63, 000 1 1 7, 800 1 80, 800 1 , 428. 32 ACCT-  3950

GILL DALE P DB 240/ 143 31 , 296 DEFERRED 31 , 296 247. 24 FH 590. 54

11711 WILSON ROAD SH 590. 54

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 31 , 704 117, 800 149, 504 1 , 181 . 08 DARVI LLS

1999_ 0003992_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5779

14 ALI FF ACRES RT 611 1 36, 300 121 , 900 258, 200 2, 039. 78 ACCT- 13785

GILL TERROLL K & TERRY L LOT 14 91 , 930 DEFERRED 91 , 930 726. 25 FH 656. 77

12242 TRI NI TY DRIVE SH 656. 76

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28. 83 CL 5 ZN 44, 370 1 21 , 900 1 66, 270 1 , 31 3. 53 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0005114_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 170----------------------------------------------- 068---#--- 5784

92-  10- A EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 709 72, 000 72, 000 568. 80 ACCT- 17617

GI LLENVWTER W LLETTE C PARCEL A 55, 296 DEFERRED 55, 296 436. 84 FH 65. 98

24010 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 65. 98

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24. 00 CL 5 16, 704 16, 704 131 . 96 SAPONY

1 - 141-  

2006_ 0003602_ 00_ PL_ 720_/_ 224-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5788

55-  31 D -      1 , 430, 600 1 , 430, 600 11 , 301 . 74 ACCT-  3825

GI LMAN LAND AND TIMBER LLC 856, 403 DEFERRED 856, 403 6, 765. 58 FH 2, 268. 08

13423 FARRI NGTON ROAD SH 2, 268. 08

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 890. 00 CL 6 ZN 574, 197 574, 197 4, 536. 16 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0000787_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 382-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5825

69-  30 NEAR DEVV TT 21 5, 600 21 5, 600 1 , 703. 24 ACCT-  4001

GLASS ALBERT K 164, 458 DEFERRED 164, 458 1 , 299. 22 FH 202. 01

16114 EPPES ROAD SH 202. 01

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 78. 25 CL 5 51 , 142 51 , 142 404. 02 SAPONY

DB__ 347/_ 348........................................................................#--- 5844

69- 26 NEAR DEW TT 233, 300 500 233, 800 1 , 847. 02 ACCT-  4005

GLASS ALLEN P & GEORGE POVbELL 154, 380 DEFERRED 154, 380 1 , 219. 60 FH 313. 71

22012 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 313. 71

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 121. 50 CL 6 78, 920 500 79, 420 627. 42 SAPONY

2002_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5846

80-  37 RT 1 869, 000 169, 600 1 , 038, 600 8, 204. 94 ACCT-  4007

GLASS ALLEN P & GEORGE POVbELL 570, 477 DEFERRED 570, 477 4, 506. 77 FH 1 , 849. 09

22012 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 1 , 849. 08

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 475. 01 CL 6 298, 523 169, 600 468, 123 3, 698. 17 SAPONY

2002_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5847

69- 27 NEAR DEW TT 83, 400 15, 700 99, 100 782. 89 ACCT-  4006

GLASS ALLEN P & GORDON W LLI AM JR 48, 809 DEFERRED 48, 809 385. 59 FH 198. 65

LIFE ET AL SH 198. 65

22012 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 27. 70 CL 5 34, 591 15, 700 50, 291 397. 30 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 2002_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5848

72-    -    -    -    12 FLAT FOOT RD 1 56, 800 1 , 500 1 58, 300 1 , 250. 57 ACCT-  8893

GLASS DENISE KI LMON DB255/ 192 118, 691 DEFERRED 118, 691 937. 66 FH 156. 46

21510 RAI NEY RD SH 156. 45

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 63. 60 CL 5 ZN 38, 1 09 1 , 500 39, 609 312. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0001203_ 00..................................................................#--- 5854

3, 425, 300 435, 200 3, 860, 500 30, 497. 95

2, 167, 484 2, 167, 484 17, 123. 13

1 , 257, 816 435, 200 1 , 693, 016 1 3, 374. 82

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

984, 000 2, 876, 500
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70-    -    -    -    38 HAWCI NS RD 208, 000 5, 000 213, 000 1 , 682. 70 ACCT-  4008

GLASS J HUNTER 131 , 664 DEFERRED 131 , 664 1 , 040. 15 FH 321 . 28

17119 MCKENNEY AVENUE SH 321 . 27

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 89. 00 CL 5 ZN 76, 336 5, 000 81 , 336 642. 55 SAPONY

PL_ 117_/_ 387-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5857

69- 27- A NEAR DEW TT TRACT B 1 29, 900 1 29, 900 1 , 026. 21 ACCT-  4018

GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE POV\ELL HI TE PLACE 73, 333 DEFERRED 73, 333 579. 33 FH 223. 44

ET ALS C/ O J HUNTER GLASS SH 223. 44

17119 MCKENNEY AVENUE AC 82. 30 CL 5 56, 567 56, 567 446. 88 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2002_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5858

70-    -    -    -    25 BOLLING PLACE 50, 400 50, 400 398. 16 ACCT-  4017

GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE POV\ELL HAWCI NS CHURCH RD 38, 435 DEFERRED 38, 435 303. 64 FH 47. 26

ET ALS C/ O J HUNTER GLASS SH 47. 26

17119 MCKENNEY AVE AC 20. 18 CL 5 ZN 11 , 965 11 , 965 94. 52 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2002_ 0000035_ 00_ PL_ 71   /_ 278_____________________________________________________#___ 5859

70-    -    -    -    30 NEAR DEVVTT 18 2 181 , 200 181 , 200 1 , 431 . 48 ACCT-  4019

GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE POV\ELL THE BULLOCK PLACE 122, 958 DEFERRED 122, 958 971 . 37 FH 230. 06

ET ALS C/ O J HUNTER GLASS SH 230. 05

17119 MCKENNEY AVE AC 98. 70 CL 5 ZN 58, 242 58, 242 460. 11 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2002_ 0000035_ 00_ PL- 4---/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5860

70-    -    -    -    31 NEAR DEW TT 362, 300 7, 500 369, 800 2, 921 . 42 ACCT-  4020

GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE POV\ELL 264, 720 DEFERRED 264, 720 2, 091 . 29 FH 415. 07

ET ALS C/ O J HUNTER GLASS SH 415. 06

17119 MCKENNEY AVE AC 161. 42 CL 6 ZN 97, 580 7, 500 105, 080 830. 13 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2002_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5861

59-    -  1-    -     4 CATTAIL CREEK 1 51 , 500 1 51 , 500 1 , 1 96. 85 ACCT-  7662

GOFF C V\AYNE DB262/ 319 116, 345 DEFERRED 116, 345 919. 13 FH 138. 86

P O BOX 5178 SH 138. 86

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 50. 51 CL 5 ZN 35, 155 35, 155 277. 72 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 262/_ 319........ PL_ 177-/-- 55.....................................................#--- 5896

CATTAIL CREEK 21 , 500 21 , 500 169. 85 ACCT-  7663

GOFF C V\AYNE DB262/ 319 20, 004 DEFERRED 20, 004 158. 03 FH 5. 91

P O BOX 5178 SH 5. 91

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 2. 15 CL 2 ZN 1 , 496 1 , 496 11 . 82 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 262/_ 319........ PL_ 236_/_ 178.....................................................#... 5897

18-  36 HATCHERS RUN 218, 600 218, 600 1 , 726. 94 ACCT-  1281

GOLDSMITH KEVIN T OR PAMELA M 162, 937 DEFERRED 162, 937 1 , 287. 20 FH 219. 87

5406 MI DVWY DR SH 219. 87

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 84. 03 CL 5 ZN 55, 663 55, 663 439. 74 NAMOZI NE

2018_ 0001722_ 00_ PL_ 371_/_ 113.....................................................#--- 5907

C PARCEL C ROUTE 619 98, 000 310, 400 408, 400 3, 226. 36 ACCT- 12249

GOODW N JAMES ROBERT I I I OR 56, 292 DEFERRED 56, 292 444. 71 FH 1 , 390. 83

BRITTANY J SH 1 , 390. 82

15990 COURTHOUSE RD AC 32. 19 CL 5 ZN 41 , 708 310, 400 352, 108 2, 781 . 65 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 DB_ 2011_ 0002641_ 00_ PL_ 13   /    69----------------------------------------------- 068---#___ 5945

86-  30- B EAST OF RT 626 109, 400 273, 800 383, 200 3, 027. 28 ACCT- 17308

GOODVWN A P & ELLEN S 63, 876 DEFERRED 63, 876 504. 62 FH 1 , 261 . 33

24400 BLACK BRANCH ROAD SH 1 , 261 . 33

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 52. 69 CL 5 ZN 45, 524 273, 800 319, 324 2, 522. 66 SAPONY

2004_ 0005265_ 00_ PL_ 2007/ 2214.....................................................#--- 5946

1 , 530, 800 596, 700 2, 127, 500 16, 807. 25

1 , 050, 564 1 , 050, 564 8, 299. 47

480, 236 596, 700 1 , 076, 936 8, 507. 78

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

21, 500 1, 736, 200 369, 800
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86-    -    -    -    30 MORTOR BRANCH 1 88, 500 13, 400 201 , 900 1 , 595. 01 ACCT-  4108

GOODVWN ARTHUR P OR ELLEN S DB 239/ 396 138, 979 DEFERRED 138, 979 1 , 097. 93 FH 248. 54

24400 BLACK BRANCH RD SH 248. 54

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48. 15 CL 5 ZN 49, 521 13, 400 62, 921 497. 08 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002256_ 00..................................................................#--- 5947

86- 28 NORTH SIDE OF RT 681 68, 900 68, 900 544. 31 ACCT-  4117

GOODVWN FRANKLIN G OR KIMBERLY A PARCEL 1 57, 686 DEFERRED 57, 686 455. 72 FH 44. 30

2641 LACLEDE AVE SH 44. 29

HENRI CO VA 23233 AC 22. 98 CL 5 ZN 11 , 214 11 , 214 88. 59 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0001776_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 1775.....................................................#--- 5954

86- 28- D NORTH SIDE OF RT681 50, 900 1 95, 800 246, 700 1 , 948. 93 ACCT- 18816

GOODVWN JAMES B OR SARAH A PARCEL 2 25, 140 DEFERRED 25, 140 198. 61 FH 875. 16

24820 MORTOR BRANCH RD SH 875. 16

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 1 2. 96 CL 2 ZN A2 25, 760 1 95, 800 221 , 560 1 , 750. 32 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0001775_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 1775............................................... 107...#... 5959

86- 28- C OFF ROUTE 681 81 , 900 74, 200 156, 100 1 , 233. 19 ACCT- 16003

GOODVWN JAMES BRADLEY OR SARAH A 32, 794 DEFERRED 32, 794 259. 07 FH 487. 06

24820 MORTOR BRANCH RD SH 487. 06

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 31. 40 CL 5 ZN 49, 106 74, 200 123, 306 974. 12 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002831_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 2732............................................... 200...#... 5960

86- 27 MORTAR BRANCH 243, 900 243, 900 1 , 926. 81 ACCT-  4083

GOODVWN MELVI N C J R ET ALS 1 57, 749 DEFERRED 1 57, 749 1 , 246. 22 FH 340. 30

11961 GOVERNORS CT SH 340. 29

V\OODBRI DGE VA 22192 AC 127. 45 CL 6 ZN 86, 151 86, 151 680. 59 SAPONY

Vg_ 2017/_ 147........................................................................#--- 5966

VWLKERS MILL ROAD 41 , 900 41 , 900 331 . 01 ACCT-  3642

GORDON MAGNOLIA F & FLOVbERS ROBERT PARCEL A 22, 746 DEFERRED 22, 746 179. 69 FH 75. 66

ET AL C/ O MAGNOLIA GORDON DB253/ 131 SH 75. 66

22831 VWLKERS MILL ROAD AC 32. 90 CL 5 ZN 19, 154 19, 154 151 . 32 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882------------------- DB--- 25/_ 131------- PL_ 185-/-- 43-----------------------------------------------------#--- 5978

95-    -    -    -    11 VWLKERS MI LL ROAD 80, 000 80, 000 632. 00 ACCT-  3641

GORDON MAGNOLIA F & FLOVbERS ROBERT DB253/ 131 53, 634 DEFERRED 53, 634 423. 71 FH 104. 15

ET AL C/ O MAGNOLIA GORDON SH 104. 14

22831 VWLKERS MILL ROAD AC 38. 48 CL 5 ZN 26, 366 26, 366 208. 29 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882------------------- DB--- 25/_ 131------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 5979

72-    -    -    -     3 FLAT FOOT ROAD 162, 500 288, 000 450, 500 3, 558. 95 ACCT-  9041

GORDON RONALD R OR CINDY G DB 228/ 54 59, 456 DEFERRED 59, 456 469. 70 FH 1 , 544. 63

PO BOX 675 SH 1 , 544. 62

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 96. 80 CL 5 ZN 103, 044 288, 000 391 , 044 3, 089. 25 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0000846_ 00_ PL_ 2016/_ 846.....................................................#--- 6003

74-  1 1 ROV\ANTY CREEK 1 62, 000 27, 700 1 89, 700 1 , 498. 63 ACCT-  4172

GRAVI TTE J EANNE LYNN 85, 720 DEFERRED 85, 720 677. 19 FH 410. 72

21315 PERDUE AVE SH 410. 72

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 76, 280 27, 700 103, 980 821 . 44 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0000092_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6074

7-   3 APPOMATTOX RIVER 1 , 938, 400 1 , 938, 400 1 5, 31 3. 36 ACCT-  4192

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 603A 1 , 628, 818 DEFERRED 1 , 628, 818 12, 867. 66 FH 1 , 222. 85

P O BOX 82 DB- 158/ 019 SH 1 , 222. 85

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 435. 76 CL 6 ZN 309, 582 309, 582 2, 445. 70 NAMOZI NE

6080

3, 018, 900 599, 100 3, 618, 000 28, 582. 20

2, 262, 722 2, 262, 722 17, 875. 50

756, 1 78 599, 100 1 , 355, 278 10, 706. 70

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

246, 700 999, 300 2, 372, 000
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8-    -    -    -     1 APPOMATTOX RIVER 600, 000 600, 000 4, 740. 00 ACCT-  4193

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 604M 586, 080 DEFERRED 586, 080 4, 630. 03 FH 54. 99

P O BOX 82 DB- 1 58/ 019 SH 54. 98

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 17__/_ 200.....................................................#--- 6081

8-   2 APPOMATTOX RI VER 1 , 1 03, 200 1 , 1 03, 200 8, 71 5. 28 ACCT-  4194

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601M 883, 821 DEFERRED 883, 821 6, 982. 19 FH 866. 55

P O BOX 82 DB- 1 58/ 019 SH 866. 54

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 31 5. 20 CL 6 ZN 219, 379 219, 379 1 , 733. 09 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 17__/_ 200............................................... 000...#--- 6082

8-   4 RI VER ROAD 477, 000 477, 000 3, 768. 30 ACCT-  4195

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601C 394, 002 DEFERRED 394, 002 3, 112. 62 FH 327. 84

P O BOX 82 DB- 1 58/ 019 SH 327. 84

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 119. 25 CL 6 ZN 82, 998 82, 998 655. 68 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 17__/_ 200.....................................................#--- 6083

8-   5 APPOMATTOX RI VER 57, 600 57, 600 455. 04 ACCT-  4196

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601D 35, 328 DEFERRED 35, 328 279. 09 FH 87. 98

P O BOX 82 DB- 1 58/ 019 SH 87. 97

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 22, 272 22, 272 175. 95 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 17__/_ 200.....................................................#--- 6084

8-   9 APPOMATTOX RI VER 274, 800 274, 800 2, 170. 92 ACCT-  4198

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 6016 232, 249 DEFERRED 232, 249 1 , 834. 77 FH 168. 08

P O BOX 82 DB- 1 58/ 019 SH 168. 07

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 61. 70 CL 5 ZN 42, 551 42, 551 336. 15 ROHOI C

PL_ 17__/_ 200.....................................................#--- 6085

56-   1- B SOUTH SI DE RT 645 124, 300 2, 100 126, 400 998. 56 ACCT- 14448

GREEN CHARLES D & MARGARET S 94, 134 DEFERRED 94, 134 743. 66 FH 127. 45

13011 SCOTTS ROAD SH 127. 45

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 46. 80 CL 5 30, 166 2, 100 32, 266 254. 90 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 337/_ 294........ PL_ 15--/-- 89.....................................................#--- 6108

96-   5- D DI NW DDI E 62, 000 1 31 , 1 00 1 93, 1 00 1 , 525. 49 ACCT-  4233

GREEN JAMES W JR & BURGE- GREEN SUSSEX LINE 35, 168 DEFERRED 35, 168 277. 83 FH 623. 83

EVELYN SH 623. 83

23914 MCKENNEY HVW AC 1 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 26, 832 1 31 , 1 00 1 57, 932 1 , 247. 66 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 2003_ 0003896_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 107---#___ 6114

6-    -    -    -    29- A NAMOZI NE ROAD 1 57, 500 1 57, 500 1 , 244. 25 ACCT-  4234

GREEN JOHN & THOMAS 113, 652 DEFERRED 113, 652 897. 85 FH 173. 20

19312 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 173. 20

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 63. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 848 43, 848 346. 40 NAMOZI NE

6117

7-   2- V NORTH SI DE OF ROUTE 708 1 52-, 800 1 52-, 800 1 ,- 207. 12 ACCT- 17831

GREEN JOHN F FORMERLY PORTION OF 19- 1 128, 249 DEFERRED 128, 249 1 , 013. 17 FH 96. 98

112 TOVW STREET SH 96. 97

VEST CORWALL CT 06796 AC 43. 19 CL 5 24, 551 24, 551 193. 95 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004462_ 00_ PL_ 473_/_ 160-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6118

19-  30 NAMOZI NE ROAD 279, 900 76, 500 356, 400 2, 815. 56 ACCT-  4244

GREEN JOHN F 212, 168 DEFERRED 212, 168 1 , 676. 13 FH 569. 72

112 TOVW STREET SH 569. 71

VEST CORWALL CT 06796 AC 71. 46 CL 5 ZN 67, 732 76, 500 144, 232 1 , 139. 43 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004462_ 00_ PL_ 60__/_ 164.....................................................#--- 6120

3, 289, 100 209, 700 3, 498, 800 27, 640. 52

2, 714, 851 2, 714, 851 21 , 447. 34

574, 249 209, 700 783, 949 6, 193. 18

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

193, 100 1, 725, 500 1 , 580, 200
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18-    -  3-    -     F OFF ROUTE 751 97, 300 97, 300 768. 67 ACCT-  4235

GREEN JOHN F & THOMAS F PARCEL F- 50'  R/ W 65, 889 DEFERRED 65, 889 520. 52 FH 124. 08

19312 NAMOZINE ROAD DB- 189/ 318 SH 124. 07

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 56. 51 CL 5 ZN 31 , 411 31 , 411 248. 15 NAMOZINE

PL_ 189_/_ 318.....................................................#--- 6121

1 6- 62 NORTH SI DE OF STATE RT 61 89, 400 261 , 800 351 , 200 2, 774. 48 ACCT- 18523

GREEN MICHAEL R OR APRIL S 53, 281 DEFERRED 53, 281 420. 92 FH 1 , 1 76. 78

13660 BROWNS RD SH 1 , 1 76. 78

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 20. 10 CL 5 36, 1 19 261 , 800 297, 919 2, 353. 56 NAMOZINE

2012_ 0001114_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 1114............................................... 200...#--- 6124

7-   2- W NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 708 248, 000 47, 600 295, 600 2, 335. 24 ACCT- 17832

GREEN THOMAS F FORMERLY PORTION OF 19- 1 180, 082 DEFERRED 180, 082 1 , 422. 65 FH 456. 30

19312 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 456. 29

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 80. 22 CL 5 ZN 67, 918 47, 600 115, 518 912. 59 NAMOZINE

2009_ 0004461_ 00_ PL_ 473_/_ 160-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6139

19-   2 ROUTE 38 278, 800 278, 800 2, 202. 52 ACCT-  4243

GREEN THOMAS F 205, 575 DEFERRED 205, 575 1 , 624. 04 FH 289. 24

19312 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 289. 24

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 108. 72 CL 6 ZN 73, 225 73, 225 578. 48 NAMOZINE

2009_ 0004461_ 00_ PL_ 473_/_ 163.....................................................#--- 6141

45- 66 PLANK ROAD 80, 100 80, 100 632. 79 ACCT-  6365

GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W CHAS HITCHCOCK 46, 368 DEFERRED 46, 368 366. 31 FH 133. 24

20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 133. 24

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 57. 00 CL 5 33, 732 33, 732 266. 48 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0001937_ 00..................................................................#--- 6150

45- 66- E SOUTHSI DE OLD RR BED 72, 600 562, 500 635, 100 5, 017. 29 ACCT- 16789

GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W 21 , 528 DEFERRED 21 , 528 170. 07 FH 2, 423. 61

20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 2, 423. 61

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 00 CL 5 51 , 072 562, 500 613, 572 4, 847. 22 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 543/-- 35........ PL_ 17__/_ 198............................................... 200...#--- 6151

45-  76 HITCHCOCK- PARKER 60, 200 60, 200 475. 58 ACCT-  6366

GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W MONKS NECK 36, 010 DEFERRED 36, 010 284. 48 FH 95. 55

20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 95. 55

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 37. 60 CL 5 24, 190 24, 190 191 . 10 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0001937_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 19-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6152

11 PARCEL 11 47, 400 47, 400 374. 46 ACCT- 16717

GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS FAMILY TRUST EAST SIDE ROUTE 687 15, 779 DEFERRED 15, 779 124. 65 FH 124. 91

GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS TRUSTEE SH 124. 90

11 709 MALI BU ST AC 20. 57 CL 5 ZN 31 , 621 31 , 621 249. 81 SAPONY

CHESTER_ VA23831 2005_ 0004213_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 201-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6178

91-    -  8-    -    12 PARCEL 12 157, 800 157, 800 1 , 246. 62 ACCT- 16718

GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS FAMILY TRUST EAST SIDE ROUTE 687 84, 595 DEFERRED 84, 595 668. 30 FH 289. 16

GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS TRUSTEE SH 289. 16

11709 MALI BU STREET AC 105. 18 CL 6 ZN 73, 205 73, 205 578. 32 SAPONY

CHESTER_ VA23831 2005_ 0004213_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 201-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6179

25-    -  4-    -    14 LOT 13 RT 640 314, 200 227, 500 541 , 700 4, 279. 43 ACCT- 15075

GREGORY CHARLES E & KATE B 224, 902 DEFERRED 224, 902 1 , 776. 73 FH 1 , 251 . 35

8881 HOBBS MILL ROAD SH 1 , 251 . 35

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 131. 75 CL 6 89, 298 227, 500 316, 798 2, 502. 70 DARVI LLS

1996_ 0003233_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 91.....................................................#--- 6180

1 , 445, 800 1 , 099, 400 2, 545, 200 20, 1 07. 08

934, 009 934, 009 7, 378. 67

51 1 , 791 1 , 099, 400 1 , 61 1 , 1 91 1 2, 728. 41

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 566, 900 978, 300
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25-    -  4-    -    12 LOT 12 RT 460 58, 600 5, 000 63, 600 502. 44 ACCT- 15073

GREGORY CHARLES E OR KATE B 50, 450 DEFERRED 50, 450 398. 56 FH 51 . 94

8881 HOBBS MILL RD SH 51 . 94

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 11. 71 CL 2 8, 150 5, 000 13, 150 103. 88 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2011_ 0001672_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 91.....................................................#--- 6181

25-       4- 13 LOT 13 RT 460 72, 400 72, 400 571 . 96 ACCT- 15074

GREGORY CHARLES E OR KATE B 62, 322 DEFERRED 62, 322 492. 34 FH 39. 81

8881 HOBBS MILL RD SH 39. 81

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 48 CL 2 10, 078 10, 078 79. 62 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2011_ 0001672_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 91.....................................................#--- 6182

RIVER ROAD 111 , 900 145, 600 257, 500 2, 034. 25 ACCT-  4284

GRENOBLE RICHARD A & SHARON W DB 223/ 108 62, 906 DEFERRED 62, 906 496. 96 FH 768. 65

25026 FERNDALE RD SH 768. 64

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 28. 29 CL 5 ZN 48, 994 145, 600 194, 594 1 , 537. 29 ROHOI C

6195

69-    -    -    -    14 ROUTE 1 90-, 000 90-, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-  4327

GRUBB RONALD S & JANE C DB 233/ 230 64, 944 DEFERRED 64, 944 513. 06 FH 98. 97

104 7TH STREET SH 98. 97

NEW BERN NC 28560 AC 36. 00 CL 5 25, 056 25, 056 197. 94 SAPONY

1999_ 0004246_ 00..................................................................#... 6255

3 SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 642 75, 000 75, 000 592. 50 ACCT- 15304

HAIR DAVID P OR ROBIN R TRACT 3 43, 296 DEFERRED 43, 296 342. 04 FH 125. 23

1003 NORTH AVE SH 125. 23

HOPEV\ELL VA 23860 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 31 , 704 31 , 704 250. 46 DARVI LLS

2010_ 0002294_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6345

2-   2 APPOMATTOX RIVER 404, 100 95, 400 499, 500 3, 946. 05 ACCT-  4383

HALE DAVID B OR TANYA S 308, 674 DEFERRED 308, 674 2, 438. 52 FH 753. 77

1311 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 753. 76

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 122. 25 CL 6 ZN 95, 426 95, 400 1 90, 826 1 , 507. 53 NAMOZI NE

2008_ 0002036_ 00..................................................................#... 6352

57-  75 PLANK ROAD 28, 200 28, 200 222. 78 ACCT-  5762

HALL DANIEL E & CYNTHIA K 24, 469 DEFERRED 24, 469 193. 31 FH 14. 74

14917 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 14. 73

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 04 CL 2 3, 731 3, 731 29. 47 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0003891_ 00............................................................ 200...#... 6374

57-  76 PLANK ROAD 92, 900 436, 900 529, 800 4, 185. 42 ACCT-  7590

HALL DANIEL E & CYNTHIA K 36, 778 DEFERRED 36, 778 290. 55 FH 1 , 947. 44

14917 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 1 , 947. 43

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 17. 98 CL 2 56, 122 436, 900 493, 022 3, 894. 87 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0003891_ 00_ PL_ 196-/-- 50............................................... 200...#... 6375

4 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 62, 900 94, 600 1 57, 500 1 , 244. 25 ACCT- 16727

HALL HARRY R LOT 4 24, 090 DEFERRED 24, 090 190. 31 FH 526. 97

25825 RIDGE LANE SH 526. 97

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 90 CL 5 ZN 38, 810 94, 600 133, 410 1 , 053. 94 SAPONY

2002_ 0003478_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 138----------------------------------------------- 200---#--- 6378

31-   4 VWI TE OAK RD 91 , 200 185, 200 276, 400 2, 183. 56 ACCT- 10239

HAMILTON HERBERT J OR BARBARA A PARCEL 2 54, 684 DEFERRED 54, 684 432. 00 FH 875. 78

17206 VWITE OAK RD DB- 178/ 108 SH 875. 78

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 24. 73 CL 5 36, 516 1 85, 200 221 , 716 1 , 751 . 56 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2014_ 0001122_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 1122.....................................................#--- 6419

1 , 087, 200 962, 700 2, 049, 900 16, 194. 21

732, 613 732, 613 5, 787. 65

354, 587 962, 700 1 , 317, 287 10, 406. 56

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

694, 000 856, 400 499, 500
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94-    -    -    -    34- A ROUTE 659 61 , 900 1 90, 800 252, 700 1 , 996. 33 ACCT-   362

HAMILTON KAREN LEE 34, 884 DEFERRED 34, 884 275. 58 FH 860. 38

23009 JONES RD.   SH 860. 37

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 1 7. 77 CL 2 ZN 27, 016 1 90, 800 21 7, 816 1 , 720. 75 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 91 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6421

31-   4- A PARCEL 1 NO SIDE 91 , 200 1 52, 300 243, 500 1 , 923. 65 ACCT- 10240

HAMILTON MICHAEL L OR KIMBERLY A RT 613 54, 684 DEFERRED 54, 684 432. 00 FH 745. 83

12801 N ENON CHURCH RD DB- 178/ 108 SH 745. 82

CHESTER VA 23836 AC 24. 73 CL 5 36, 516 1 52, 300 188, 816 1 , 491 . 65 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 1 2 3_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 4/ 1 1 2 2-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6425

59-  36 STONY CREEK 452, 000 206, 200 658, 200 5, 199. 78 ACCT- 10403

HARDEE CAROLYN C & CHARLES P SR PART 2 316, 328 DEFERRED 316, 328 2, 498. 99 FH 1 , 350. 40

22801 RI DLEY ROAD SH 1 , 350. 39

CARSON VA 23830 AC 188. 00 CL 6 ZN 135, 672 206, 200 341 , 872 2, 700. 79 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 31 2/_ 2 1 8------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6488

49-   4- A2 NORTHEAST SIDE OF ST RT 6 41 , 600 1 62, 300 203, 900 1 , 610. 81 ACCT- 18670

HARE JEREMY OR KING PAMELA S PARCEL 2 1 5, 570 DEFERRED 1 5, 570 123. 00 FH 743. 91

508 BRAXTON AVE SH 743. 90

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 8. 21 CL 2 ZN 26, 030 162, 300 188, 330 1 , 487. 81 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 8 7 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6515

70-  50- A ROUTE 658 24, 000 1 71 , 000 1 95, 000 1 , 540. 50 ACCT-  4481

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & GI NIGER A 4, 608 DEFERRED 4, 608 36. 40 FH 752. 05

18601 BRANCHS RD SH 752. 05

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 19, 392 171 , 000 1 90, 392 1 , 504. 1 0 SAPONY

2000_ 0001179_ 00_ PL_ 238_/_ 270-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6518

70-  50- D PARCEL D OFF ROUTE 658 55, 400 55, 400 437. 66 ACCT- 16233

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & GI NIGER A 33, 991 DEFERRED 33, 991 268. 53 FH 84. 57

18601 BRANCHES RD SH 84. 56

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 30. 76 CL 5 ZN 21 , 409 21 , 409 169. 13 SAPONY

2000_ 0001544_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 422-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6519

71-   8- F PARCEL C ROUTE 658 44, 500 44, 500 351 . 55 ACCT- 16232

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & GI NIGER A 39, 073 DEFERRED 39, 073 308. 68 FH 21 . 44

18601 BRANCHS RD SH 21 . 43

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 11. 12 CL 2 ZN 5, 427 5, 427 42. 87 SAPONY

2000_ 0001544_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 422.....................................................#--- 6520

D- 1 NORTH SIDE RT 658 41 , 400 41 , 400 327. 06 ACCT- 16376

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & GI NIGER A DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL D 36, 813 DEFERRED 36, 813 290. 82 FH 18. 12

18601 BRANCHES RD SH 18. 12

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 9. 40 CL 2 4, 587 4, 587 36. 24 SAPONY

2001_ 0003717_ 00_ PL_ 521_/_ 305-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6521

70-  50- B OFF RT 658 28, 500 8, 600 37, 100 293. 09 ACCT- 14368

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & GI NIGER R 14, 677 DEFERRED 14, 677 115. 95 FH 88. 57

18601 BRANCHES RD SH 88. 57

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 13. 24 CL 2 ZN 13, 823 8, 600 22, 423 177. 14 SAPONY

DB__ 3 31/_ 1 8 5------- P L_ 3 31_/_ 1 8 5-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6522
57- 92 DI NW DDI E 149, 600 149, 700 299, 300 2, 364. 47 ACCT-  4490

HARGRAVE FAMI LY LI VI NG TRUST 93, 249 DEFERRED 93, 249 736. 67 FH 813. 90

P O BOX 159 SH 813. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 38. 86 CL 5 56, 351 149, 700 206, 051 1 , 627. 80 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000115_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6528

990, 100 1 , 040, 900 2, 031 , 000 16, 044. 90

643, 877 643, 877 5, 086. 62

346, 223 1 , 040, 900 1 , 387, 1 23 10, 958. 28

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

774, 600 598, 200 658, 200
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58-    -    -    -    47 STONY CREEK 537, 500 537, 500 4, 246. 25 ACCT-  4497

HARGRAVE MI LTON I JR & 306, 062 DEFERRED 306, 062 2, 417. 89 FH 914. 18

VWITEHEAD CLAUDE S JR SH 914. 18

P O BOX 159 AC 342. 50 CL 6 ZN 231 , 438 231 , 438 1 , 828. 36 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2000_ 0000042_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6533

58- 61 COURTHOUSE ROAD 125, 600 125, 600 992. 24 ACCT-  4498

HARGRAVE MI LTON I JR &  90, 626 DEFERRED 90, 626 715. 95 FH 138. 15

VWITEHEAD CLAUDE S JR SH 138. 14

P O BOX 159 AC 50. 25 CL 5 ZN 34, 974 34, 974 276. 29 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2000_ 0000042_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6534

4-   6 BROWNS ROAD 44, 000 44, 000 347. 60 ACCT-   358

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA 28, 688 DEFERRED 28, 688 226. 64 FH 60. 48

HARMON & HARVANEK ELIZABETH HARMON SH 60. 48

2604 WHEELER LN AC 22. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 312 15, 312 120. 96 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 D2008_0000507_ 00_ PL_ 122_/_ 199-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6548

4-    -    -    -     5 NAMOZI NE CREEK 140, 300 140, 300 1 , 108. 37 ACCT-  8741

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA H &       91 , 280 DEFERRED 91 , 280 721 . 11 FH 193. 63

HARVANEK ELIZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 193. 63

2604 WHEELER LN AC 71. 00 CL 5 ZN 49, 020 49, 020 387. 26 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 346/_ 364-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6551

4-    -    -    -     7 NAMOZI NE CREEK 117, 000 117, 000 924. 30 ACCT-  8748

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA H &       76, 284 DEFERRED 76, 284 602. 64 FH 160. 83

HARVANEK ELIZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 160. 83

2604 WHEELER LN AC 58. 50 CL 5 ZN 40, 716 40, 716 321 . 66 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 DB__ 346/_ 364------- PL_ 114_/_ 234-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6552

4-    -    -    -    19 BIG BRANCH 69, 000 69, 000 545. 10 ACCT-  8745

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA H &       36, 984 DEFERRED 36, 984 292. 17 FH 126. 47

HARVANEK ELIZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 126. 46

2604 WHEELER LN AC 46. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 016 32, 016 252. 93 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 346/_ 364-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6553

5-    -    -    -    29 RIVER ROAD 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT-  4509

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA H &       43, 032 DEFERRED 43, 032 339. 95 FH 90. 73

HARVANEK ELIZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 90. 72

2604 WHEELER LN AC 33. 00 CL 5 ZN 22, 968 22, 968 181 . 45 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 346/_ 364-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6554

5-    -    -    -    30 EXTRA MILLS 1 34, 000 1 34, 000 1 , 058. 60 ACCT-  4510

HARMON THOMAS L  & BACAS SANDRA H &       87, 368 DEFERRED 87, 368 690. 21 FH 184. 20

HARVANEK ELIZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 184. 19

2604 WHEELER LN AC 67. 00 CL 5 ZN 46, 632 46, 632 368. 39 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 346/_ 364-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6555

5-    -    -    -     5 NAMOZI NE ROAD 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT-  4504

HARMON THOMAS L  & JOHN S & HARVONEK 130, 400 DEFERRED 130, 400 1 , 030. 16 FH 274. 92

ELIZABETH H & BACAS SANDRA H SH 274. 92

2604 WHEELER LN AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2003_ 0002640_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6556

1-    -  4-    -     2 RI VER ROAD -  DI VI SI ON 506, 600 6, 800 513, 400 4, 055. 86 ACCT-  4507

HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS OF LAND- PARCEL 2  & 2A 322, 954 DEFERRED 322, 954 2, 551 . 34 FH 752. 26

2604 WHEELER LANE SH 752. 26

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 60. 40 CL 5 ZN 1 83, 646 6, 800 1 90, 446 1 , 504. 52 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0000898_ 00_ PL_ 10__ L__ 80.....................................................#--- 6557

1 , 940, 000 6, 800 1 , 946, 800 1 5, 379. 72

1 , 21 3, 678 1 , 21 3, 678 9, 588. 06

726, 322 6, 800 733, 122 5, 791 . 66

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 209, 300 737, 500
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5-    -    -    -    26 NAMOZI NE ROAD 387, 500 113, 100 500, 600 3, 954. 74 ACCT-  4505

HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS 286, 552 DEFERRED 286, 552 2, 263. 76 FH 845. 49

2604 WHEELER LANE SH 845. 49

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 134. 00 CL 6 ZN 100, 948 113, 100 214, 048 1 , 690. 98 NAMOZINE

DB_ 201 6_ 0000898_ 00_ PL_ 1 4__/_ 637-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6558

5-  31 EXTRA MILLS ROAD 372, 400 372, 400 2, 941 . 96 ACCT-  4511

HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS 258, 615 DEFERRED 258, 615 2, 043. 06 FH 449. 45

2604 WHEELER LANE SH 449. 45

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 168. 97 CL 6 ZN 113, 785 113, 785 898. 90 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 8 9 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6559

5-  31- A EXTRA MILLS ROAD 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT-  4506

HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS 78, 240 DEFERRED 78, 240 618. 10 FH 164. 95

2604 WHEELER LN SH 164. 95

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 41 , 760 41 , 760 329. 90 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0002510_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6560

4- 27 NAMOZI NE ROAD 265, 800 265, 800 2, 099. 82 ACCT- 11875

HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 2/ 3 I NT 203, 466 DEFERRED 203, 466 1 , 607. 38 FH 246. 22

BOV\LES CHRI STOPHER W 1/ 3 1 NT SH 246. 22

2604 WHEELER LN AC 94. 33 CL 5 ZN 62, 334 62, 334 492. 44 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2002_ 0000371_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6562

5-    -    -    -     7 BIG BRANCH 102, 800 102, 800 812. 12 ACCT- 11876

HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 2/ 3 I NT 67, 026 DEFERRED 67, 026 529. 51 FH 141 . 31

BOV\LES CHRI STOPHER W 1/ 3 1 NT SH 141 . 30

2604 WHEELER LN AC 51. 40 CL 5 ZN 35, 774 35, 774 282. 61 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2002_ 0000371_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6563

5-    -    -    -     8 NAMOZI NE ROAD 192, 600 192, 600 1 , 521 . 54 ACCT- 11877

HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 2/ 3 I NT 125, 184 DEFERRED 125, 184 988. 95 FH 266. 30

BOV\LES CHRI STOPHER W 1/ 3 1 NT SH 266. 29

2604 WHEELER LN AC 98. 00 CL 5 ZN 67, 416 67, 416 532. 59 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2002_ 0000371_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6564

87-    -    -    -     6- B STONY CREEK 210, 100 74, 600 284, 700 2, 249. 13 ACCT-  2402

HAROLD E CONOVER AND MARY DUNN L 142, 107 DEFERRED 142, 107 1 , 122. 65 FH 563. 24

CONOVER REVOCABLE DECLARATION OF SH 563. 24

P O BOX 205 AC 90. 95 CL 5 ZN 67, 993 74, 600 142, 593 1 , 126. 48 ROV\ANTY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 2008_ 0004432_ 00_ PL_ 177_/_ 110_____________________________________________________#___ 6565

27-    -    -    -    19- A N & W RR 56, 700 56, 700 447. 93 ACCT-  4517

HAROW TZ CHARLES L  &       DB- 165/ 299 34, 776 DEFERRED 34, 776 274. 73 FH 86. 60

FLORI NE H SH 86. 60

8207 SHELLEY ROAD AC 31. 50 CL 5 21 , 924 21 , 924 173. 20 DARVILLS

RICHMOND_ VA23229-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6567

27-    -    -    -    27 N & W RR 18, 000 18, 000 142. 20 ACCT-  4518

HAROW TZ CHARLES L  &       DB- 161/ 299 11 , 040 DEFERRED 11 , 040 87. 22 FH 27. 49

FLORI NE H SH 27. 49

8207 SHELLEY ROAD AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 DARVI LLS

RICHMOND_ VA23229-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6568

27-    -    -    -    28 KITTS BRANCH 20, 700 20, 700 163. 53 ACCT-  4519

HAROW TZ CHARLES L  &       DB- 161/ 300 12, 696 DEFERRED 12, 696 100. 30 FH 31 . 62

FLORI NE H SH 31 . 61

8207 SHELLEY ROAD AC 11. 50 CL 2 8, 004 8, 004 63. 23 DARVI LLS

RICHMOND_ VA23229-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6569

1 , 746, 600 1 87, 700 1 , 934, 300 1 5, 280. 97

1 , 219, 702 1 , 219, 702 9, 635. 66

526, 898 187, 700 714, 598 5, 645. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

38, 700 1, 022, 600 873, 000
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6-    -    -    -    28- C VWI PPERNOCK MANOR HOUSE 152, 300 571 , 700 724, 000 5, 719. 60 ACCT-  7489

HARPOLE JAN H & FLORENCE 74, 076 DEFERRED 74, 076 585. 20 FH 2, 567. 20

C/ O THANE H HARPOLE SH 2, 567. 20

P O BOX 298 AC 26. 95 CL 5 ZN 78, 224 571 , 700 649, 924 5, 1 34. 40 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2001_ 0003897_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#___ 6592

46-    -    -    -     9- B GRAVELLY RUN 130, 500 130, 500 1 , 030. 95 ACCT-  2410

HARRELL CLARENCE L III GROVER- EDGE 48, 197 DEFERRED 48, 197 380. 76 FH 325. 10

6105 CLAIBORNE RD SH 325. 09

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 40. 10 CL 5 82, 303 82, 303 650. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003388_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 1174.....................................................#--- 6594

30-  10 HATCHERS RUN 317, 600 317, 600 2, 509. 04 ACCT-  4541

HARRELL EDVWRD W DB 212/ 270 204, 714 DEFERRED 204, 714 1 , 617. 24 FH 445. 90

8610 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 445. 90

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 169. 02 CL 6 112, 886 112, 886 891 . 80 NAMOZINE

6595

5 RT 627 HATCHERS RUN 74-, 600 74-, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 12936

HARRELL EDVWRD V\ARREN TRACT 5 55, 461 DEFERRED 55, 461 438. 14 FH 75. 60

8610 COURTHOUSE ROAD DB273/ 36 SH 75. 60

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 32. 05 CL 5 19, 139 19, 139 151 . 20 NAMOZINE

DB__ 273/-- 36........ PL_ 13__/_ 167.....................................................#--- 6597

SOUTH SIDE OF ST RTE 688 68, 200 1 53, 200 221 , 400 1 , 749. 06 ACCT- 18175

HARRIS LESTER I LOT 2 39, 388 DEFERRED 39, 388 311 . 17 FH 718. 95

24915 SAV\MI LL RD SH 718. 94

CARSON VA 23830 AC 20. 12 CL 5 ZN 28, 812 153, 200 182, 012 1 , 437. 89 ROV\ANTY

D-- 2008_ 0003923_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 673............................................... 000...#--- 6638

66-   9 EAST SIDE RT 40 293, 600 293, 600 2, 319. 44 ACCT- 16410

HARRISON BONNIE BOV\EN 168, 695 DEFERRED 168, 695 1 , 332. 69 FH 493. 38

3607 HAW CK DRIVE SH 493. 37

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 182. 60 CL 6 ZN 124, 905 124, 905 986. 75 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0002331_ 00_ PL_ 512_/_ 197.....................................................#--- 6695

33-     14-  A PARCEL A BISHOP ESTATE 255, 000 700, 200 955, 200 7, 546. 08 ACCT- 13474

HARRISON CHARLES W & SHIRLEY O ROUTE 1 157, 084 DEFERRED 157, 084 1 , 240. 96 FH 3, 152. 56

6904 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 3, 152. 56

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 78. 00 CL 5 97, 916 700, 200 798, 116 6, 305. 12 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 278/_ 186........ PL_ 14--/-- 56.....................................................#--- 6754

35- 85 PARCEL  # 2 BLAHA LAND 110, 300 59, 800 1 70, 100 1 , 343. 79 ACCT-  4639

HARRISON FRANCES R RT 675 64, 656 DEFERRED 64, 656 510. 78 FH 416. 51

P O BOX 58 DB 232/ 21 1 SH 416. 50

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 33. 65 CL 5 45, 644 59, 800 105, 444 833. 01 ROHOI C

PL_ 232_/_ 211.....................................................#--- 6804

16-  59 SPA_ NS ROAD 58, 300 58, 300 460. 57 ACCT-  7681

HARRISON HERMAN W 42, 083 DEFERRED 42, 083 332. 46 FH 64. 06

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 64. 05

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 23. 30 CL 5 ZN 16, 217 16, 217 128. 11 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2017_ 0003320_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 2862.....................................................#--- 6820

69- 22 NEAR DEW TT 277, 500 85, 400 362, 900 2, 866. 91 ACCT-  6861

HARRISON HERMAN W 202, 196 DEFERRED 202, 196 1 , 597. 35 FH 634. 78

7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 634. 78

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 96. 70 CL 5 ZN 75, 304 85, 400 160, 704 1 , 269. 56 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0001859_ 00..................................................................#--- 6823

1 , 737, 900 1 , 570, 300 3, 308, 200 26, 1 34. 78

1 , 056, 550 1 , 056, 550 8, 346. 75

681 , 350 1 , 570, 300 2, 251 , 650 17, 788. 03

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

2, 697, 000 611 , 200
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16-    -    -    -    38 COX ROAD 163, 700 50, 900 214, 600 1 , 695. 34 ACCT-  4668

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB- 177/ 004 1 38, 912 DEFERRED 1 38, 912 1 , 097. 40 FH 298. 97

P O BOX 58 SH 298. 97

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 46. 77 CL 5 ZN 24, 788 50, 900 75, 688 597. 94 NAMOZI NE

6829

16-    -    -    -    50 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 91 , 700 91 , 700 72443 ACCT-  4669

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R 70, 416 DEFERRED 70, 416 556. 29 FH 84. 07

P O BOX 58 SH 84. 07

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30. 58 CL 5 ZN 21 , 284 21 , 284 168. 14 NAMOZINE

DB__ 304/-- 43........................................................................#--- 6830

16-  55 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 253, 100 253, 100 1 , 999. 49 ACCT-  4670

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB 238/ 267 1 77, 204 DEFERRED 1 77, 204 1 , 399. 91 FH 299. 79

P O BOX 58 SH 299. 79

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 11 7. 00 CL 6 ZN 75, 896 75, 896 599. 58 NAMOZI NE

17-7-0-6- 4-0-----------#---

6831

1 7-   6 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 216, 000 216, 000 ACCT-  4671

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB 238/ 267 1 32, 480 DEFERRED 1 32, 480 1 , 046. 59 FH 329. 91

P O BOX 58 SH 329. 90

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 120. 00 CL 6 ZN 83, 520 83, 520 659. 81 NAMOZI NE

6832

1 7-  14 COX ROAD 263, 000 283, 800 546, 800 4, 319. 72 ACCT-  4677

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB- 168/ 118 190, 850 DEFERRED 190, 850 1 , 507. 72 FH 1 , 406. 00

P O BOX 58 SH 1 , 406. 00

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 58. 00 CL 5 ZN 72, 150 283, 800 355, 950 2, 812. 00 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0002445_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6833

17-  15 COX ROAD 11 , 600 11 , 600 91 . 64 ACCT-  4672

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB- 168/ 118 10, 063 DEFERRED 10, 063 79. 50 FH 6. 07

P O BOX 58 SH 6. 07

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 90 CL 2 ZN 1 , 537 1 , 537 12. 14 NAMOZI NE

6834

17-   5 CHURCH ROAD 256, 300 218, 100 474, 400 3, 747. 76 ACCT-  7400

HARRI SON HERMAN W J R 166, 379 DEFERRED 166, 379 1 , 314. 39 FH 1 , 216. 69

6002 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1 , 216. 68

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 95. 70 CL 5 ZN 89, 921 218, 100 308, 021 2, 433. 37 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0004150_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6837

35- 84 VAUGHAN RD 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  4676

HARRI SON HERMAN W J 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

6002 COURTHOUSE RD SH 27. 49

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROHOI C

DB_ 2018_ 0000290_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6838

86-  31 STONY CREEK 845, 500 120, 000 965, 500 7, 627. 45 ACCT-  4691

HARRISON LEONARD F J R & S & J FARMS 613, 696 DEFERRED 613, 696 4, 848. 20 FH 1 , 389. 63

C/ O J ULES V HARVANEK SH 1 , 389. 62

6611 COUNTY DR AC 329. 50 CL 6 ZN 231 , 804 120, 000 351 , 804 2, 779. 25 SAPONY

DISPUTANTA_ VA23842 DB_ 2015_ 0000540_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6893

66-    -    -    -    13 LEW JONES ROAD 185, 700 92, 500 278, 200 2, 197. 78 ACCT-  4696

HARRISON LLOYD MEADE III OR MARION DB- 1 77/ 200 137, 200 DEFERRED 137, 200 1 , 083. 88 FH 556. 95

PEEBLES SH 556. 95

19915 OLD VWI TE OAK RD AC 65. 00 CL 5 ZN 48, 500 92, 500 141 , 000 1 , 113. 90 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 2014_ 0002274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6896

2, 316, 600 765, 300 3, 081 , 900 24, 347. 01

1 , 660, 240 1 , 660, 240 1 3, 1 1 5. 90

656, 360 765, 300 1 , 421 , 660 11 , 231 . 1 1

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

41, 600 1, 605, 700 1 , 434, 600
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79-    -    -    -     2 LEW JONES ROAD 154, 000 154, 000 1 , 216. 60 ACCT-  4683

HARRISON LLOYD MEADE III OR MARION DB256/ 8 114, 261 DEFERRED 114, 261 902. 66 FH 156. 97

PEEBLES SH 156. 97

19915 OLD VWI TE OAK RD AC 77. 25 CL 5 ZN 39, 739 39, 739 313. 94 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 2014_ 0002274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6897

70-    -    -    -    47 NEAR DEW TT PARCEL 4 1 87, 500 1 87, 500 1 , 481 . 25 ACCT-   484

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 100, 500 DEFERRED 100, 500 793. 95 FH 343. 65

SPI ERS ALICE B SH 343. 65

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00_ PL_ 67   /_ 149-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6913

92-    -    -    -    28 ROUTE 40 PARCEL 2 164, 700 164, 700 1 , 301 . 13 ACCT-   485

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 101 , 016 DEFERRED 101 , 016 798. 03 FH 251 . 55

SPI ERS ALICE B SH 251 . 55

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 91. 50 CL 5 ZN 63, 684 63, 684 503. 10 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6914

92-    -    -    -    29 ROUTE 40 PARCEL 1 174, 600 174, 600 1 , 379. 34 ACCT-   486

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 107, 088 DEFERRED 107, 088 846. 00 FH 266. 67

SPI ERS ALICE B SH 266. 67

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 97. 00 CL 5 ZN 67, 512 67, 512 533. 34 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6915

93-    -    -    -    38 SUSSEX LINE PARCEL 2& 3 302, 100 302, 100 2, 386. 59 ACCT-   487

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 224, 523 DEFERRED 224, 523 1 , 773. 73 FH 306. 43

SPI ERS ALICE B SH 306. 43

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 128. 97 CL 6 ZN 77, 577 77, 577 612. 86 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6916

94-    -    -    -     7 NEAR ROUTE 40 PARCEL 1 133, 400 133, 400 1 , 053. 86 ACCT-   490

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 66, 786 DEFERRED 66, 786 527. 61 FH 340. 15

SPI ERS ALICE B 19, 500 MINERAL 19, 500 154. 05 SH 340. 15

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 94. 41 CL 5 ZN 86, 114 86, 114 680. 30 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   22874

94-    -    -    -    24 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 122, 200 122, 200 965. 38 ACCT-   492

HARRISON SANDRA B & PARCEL B 90, 749 DEFERRED 90, 749 716. 92 FH 124. 23

SPI ERS ALICE B V\B 22/ 162 SH 124. 23

6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 47. 40 CL 5 ZN 31 , 451 31 , 451 248. 46 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6919

100-    -    -    -    25 SUSSEX LINE 27, 000 67, 800 94, 800 748. 92 ACCT-   493

HARRISON SANDRA B & V\B 22/ 162 7, 536 DEFERRED 7, 536 59. 53 FH 344. 70

SPI ERS ALICE B SH 344. 69

6205 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 4. 00 CL 2 ZN 19, 464 67, 800 87, 264 689. 39 SAPONY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 V\B_ 1996_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6920

86-    -    -    -     4 MORTOR BRANCH 169, 700 548, 700 718, 400 5, 675. 36 ACCT-  4710

HARRISON THOMAS B 128, 491 DEFERRED 128, 491 1 , 015. 08 FH 2, 330. 14

20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 2, 330. 14

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48. 56 CL 5 ZN 41 , 209 548, 700 589, 909 4, 660. 28 SAPONY

2006_ 0000059_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6925

86-   5- A MORTOR BRANCH 1 82, 600 1 82, 600 1 , 442. 54 ACCT-  4711

HARRISON THOMAS B 142, 096 DEFERRED 142, 096 1 , 122. 56 FH 1 59. 99

20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 159. 99

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 83. 00 CL 5 ZN 40, 504 40, 504 319. 98 SAPONY

2006_ 0000059_ 00..................................................................#... 6926

1 , 637, 300 616, 500 2, 253, 800 17, 805. 02

1 , 083, 046 1 , 083, 046 8, 556. 07

554, 254 616, 500 1 , 1 70, 754 9, 248. 95

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

94, 800 1, 669, 400 489, 600
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86-    -    -    -    36- A EASTERN PORTION OF LAND 49, 400 49, 400 390. 26 ACCT-  4713

HARRISON THOMAS B BETVbEEN RT 666  & RT 665 24, 255 DEFERRED 24, 255 191 . 61 FH 99. 33

20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 99. 32

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 34. 75 CL 5 ZN 25, 145 25, 145 198. 65 SAPONY

2006_ 0000059_ 00..................................................................#... 6927

86-   5 MORTOR BRANCH 79, 800 79, 800 630. 42 ACCT-  4107

HARRISON THOMAS B & DONNA K DB- 168/ 086 55, 464 DEFERRED 55, 464 438. 17 FH 96. 13

20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 96. 12

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 39. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 336 24, 336 192. 25 SAPONY

1996_ 0001088_ 00_ PL_ 80__/_ 447-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6928

40-  17 VWI TE OAK ROAD 118, 700 118, 700 937. 73 ACCT-  4717

HARRISON W LLI AM O & GRACE C 75, 450 DEFERRED 75, 450 596. 06 FH 170. 84

113 NORV\OOD DR SH 170. 83

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 67. 83 CL 5 43, 250 43, 250 341 . 67 DARVI LLS

PL_ 73__/_ 106.....................................................#--- 6937

A CROVbE LAND 123, 900 2, 300 126, 200 996. 98 ACCT-  4716

HARRISON W LLI AM O & GRACE C PARCEL A 64, 944 DEFERRED 64, 944 513. 06 FH 241 . 96

113 NORV\OOD DR DB- 187/ 298 SH 241 . 96

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 56. 30 CL 5 58, 956 2, 300 61 , 256 483. 92 DARVI LLS

PL- 9---/-- 45-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6938

18-  52 COX ROAD 248, 100 114, 000 362, 100 2, 860. 59 ACCT-  7712

HART BRENDA MOODY 84, 468 DEFERRED 84, 468 667. 30 FH 1 , 096. 65

18305 COX ROAD SH 1 , 096. 64

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 67. 74 CL 5 ZN 163, 632 114, 000 277, 632 2, 193. 29 NAMOZI NE

VD_ 2013_ 0000092_ 00_ PL_ 92__/_ 463.....................................................#--- 6947

43-   3- A NORTH OF ROUTE 611 PARCEL 1 01 , 300 263, 500 364, 800 2, 881 . 92 ACCT-  1167

HART TERESA L 53, 672 DEFERRED 53, 672 424. 01 FH 1 , 228. 96

14412 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 1 , 228. 95

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 26. 25 CL 5 47, 628 263, 500 311 , 128 2, 457. 91 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0001859_ 00_ PL_ 503_/_ 360----------------------------------------------- 068---#--- 6951

17-   2 BROWNS ROAD 152, 500 227, 500 380, 000 3, 002. 00 ACCT-   963

HARTLE LEONARD & COOK MARGARET L 95, 612 DEFERRED 95, 612 755. 33 FH 1 , 123. 34

5400 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1 , 123. 33

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 54. 00 CL 5 ZN 56, 888 227, 500 284, 388 2, 246. 67 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 328/_ 307........ PL_ 328_/_ 307.....................................................#--- 6954

17-  35 VWI PPONOOK ROAD 98, 900 98, 900 781 . 31 ACCT-  4513

HARVANEK ELIZABETH HARMON &  64, 078 DEFERRED 64, 078 506. 22 FH 137. 55

BACAS SANDRA HARMON SH 137. 54

5017 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 51. 17 CL 5 ZN 34, 822 34, 822 275. 09 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2003_ 0002639_ 00_ PL_ 585_/_ 185-----------------------------------------------------#___ 6965

29-    -    -    -    51 COX ROAD 95, 200 95, 200 752. 08 ACCT-  4732

HARVANEK JULES V & RAYMOND M DB 231/ 83 62, 063 DEFERRED 62, 063 490. 30 FH 130. 89

11713 VWLKERS LANE SH 130. 89

FORD VA 23850 AC 47. 61 CL 5 33, 137 33, 137 261 . 78 NAMOZI NE

6966

29-    -    -    -    52 COX ROAD & COL MANS LAKE 77-, 800 77-, 800 614. 62 ACCT-  4733

HARVANEK JULES V & RAYMOND M RD PT A PI CKPKT T 50, 726 DEFERRED 50, 726 400. 74 FH 106. 94

11713 VWLKERS LANE DB 231/ 83 SH 106. 94

FORD VA 23850 AC 38. 90 CL 5 27, 074 27, 074 213. 88 NAMOZI NE

6967

1 , 1 45, 600 607, 300 1 , 752, 900 1 3, 847. 91

630, 732 630, 732 4, 982. 80

514, 868 607, 300 1 , 122, 168 8, 865. 11

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 752, 900
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17-    -    -    -    36 EAST SIDE RT 627 84, 800 249, 200 334, 000 2, 638. 60 ACCT- 12813

HARVANEK RAYMOND MICHAEL J   & VAUGHAN LAND 52, 717 DEFERRED 52, 717 416. 46 FH 1 , 111 . 07

ELIZABETH ANN HARMON DB282/ 261 SH 1 , 111 . 07

5017 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 23. 73 CL 5 ZN 32, 083 249, 200 281 , 283 2, 222. 14 NAMOZINE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 DB__ 282/_ 261-------- ---------------------------------------------------------- 200---#--- 6970

30-    -  4-    -     6 RT 627 HATCHERS RUN 189, 300 16, 600 205, 900 1 , 626. 61 ACCT- 12937

HARVANEK STEVEN DOUGLAS 11  &  TRACT 6 142, 413 DEFERRED 142, 413 1 , 125. 06 FH 250. 78

HARVANEK DOROTHY VUPAY SH 250. 77

1025 TAYLOR LN AC 74. 76 CL 5 46, 887 16, 600 63, 487 501 . 55 NAMOZI NE

COLONIAL_ HEIGHTS_ VA23834 DB_ 2017_ 0000624_ 00_ PL_ 13   /_ 167 6971

73-    -    -    -    33 ROV\ANTY CREEK 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-  4771

HARVELL JOHN LARRY 66, 320 DEFERRED 66, 320 523. 93 FH 93. 54

17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 93. 53

CARSON VA 23830 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 680 23, 680 187. 07 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001596_ 00_ PL- 3... --- 1.....................................................#... 6983

73-  34 STAGE ROAD 20, 000 20, 000 158. 00 ACCT-  4772

HARVELL JOHN LARRY 13, 040 DEFERRED 13, 040 103. 02 FH 27. 49

17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 27. 49

CARSON VA 23830 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001596_ 00_ PL- 3--- --- 1-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6984

73-  35 ROVWNTY CREEK 20, 000 20, 000 158. 00 ACCT-  4773

HARVELL JOHN LARRY 10, 715 DEFERRED 10, 715 84. 65 FH 36. 68

17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 36. 67

CARSON VA 23830 AC 13. 34 CL 2 ZN 9, 285 9, 285 73. 35 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001596_ 00_ PL- 3--- --- 1-----------------------------------------------------#--- 6985

73- 40 STAGE ROAD 68, 500 68, 500 541 . 15 ACCT-  4775

HARVELL JOHN LARRY 51 , 796 DEFERRED 51 , 796 409. 19 FH 65. 98

17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 65. 98

CARSON VA 23830 AC 34. 23 CL 5 ZN 16, 704 16, 704 131 . 96 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001596_ 00_ PL- 3... --- 1.....................................................#... 6987

87- 24 STONY CREEK 41 , 300 41 , 300 326. 27 ACCT-  9561

HARVELL NOLA S ET ALS 28, 460 DEFERRED 28, 460 224. 83 FH 50. 72

C/ O SAMUEL SHANDS SH 50. 72

26714 TROUBLEFI ELD RD AC 20. 54 CL 5 ZN 12, 840 12, 840 101 . 44 ROV\ANTY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 6995

73-    -    -    -    32 STAGE ROAD 240, 800 87, 600 328, 400 2, 594. 36 ACCT-  4769

HARVELL NOLA S LI FE ESTATE 167, 830 DEFERRED 167, 830 1 , 325. 86 FH 634. 25

C/ O MI LDRED H V\OODHOUSE SH 634. 25

2319 BENTONI A COURT AC 100. 58 CL 6 ZN 72, 970 87, 600 160, 570 1 , 268. 50 ROV\ANTY

FORESTVILLE_ MD20747 2006_ 0000724_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 6996

19-    -    -    -    21 N & W RR 108, 500 93, 600 202, 100 1 , 596. 59 ACCT-  9121

HARVEY GREGORY L 46, 904 DEFERRED 46, 904 370. 54 FH 613. 03

20512 COX ROAD SH 613. 02

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 61 , 596 93, 600 1 55, 1 96 1 , 226. 05 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0001338_ 00_ PL_ 619_/_ 414.....................................................#--- 7013

41-  55 VWI TE OAK ROAD 484, 400 484, 400 3, 826. 76 ACCT-  4780

HARVI E MARY SCOTT 346, 418 DEFERRED 346, 418 2, 736. 70 FH 545. 03

100 HICKORY ST APT B- 31 7 SH 545. 03

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 206. 50 CL 6 137, 982 137, 982 1 , 090. 06 DARVI LLS

PL_ 322_/_ 395-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7016

1 , 347, 600 447, 000 1 , 794, 600 14, 1 77. 34

926, 613 926, 613 7, 320. 24

420, 987 447, 000 867, 987 6, 857. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

40, 000 941, 800 812, 800
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41-    -    -    -    56 VWITE OAK ROAD 78, 800 78, 800 622. 52 ACCT-  4781

HARVI E MARY SCOTT 56, 876 DEFERRED 56, 876 449. 32 FH 86. 60

100 HICKORY ST APT B- 31 7 SH 86. 60

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 31. 50 CL 5 21 , 924 21 , 924 173. 20 DARVI LLS

PL_ 45__/_ 319-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7017

41- 60 VWI TE OAK ROAD 267, 500 267, 500 2, 113. 25 ACCT-  4782

HARVI E MARY SCOTT 1 93, 028 DEFERRED 1 93, 028 1 , 524. 92 FH 294. 17

100 HICKORY ST APT B- 31 7 SH 294. 16

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 107. 00 CL 6 74, 472 74, 472 588. 33 DARVI LLS

7018

41-    -    -    -    61 GLEBE ROAD 120-, 000 120-, 000 948. 00 ACCT-  4783

HARVI E MARY SCOTT 78, 240 DEFERRED 78, 240 618. 10 FH 164. 95

100 HI CKORY ST APT B- 317 SH 164. 95

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 60. 00 CL 5 41 , 760 41 , 760 329. 90 ROV\ANTY

7019

42-    -    -    -    21 GLEBE ROAD 25-, 200 25-, 200 199. 08 ACCT-  4784

HARVI E MARY SCOTT 12, 412 DEFERRED 12, 412 98. 05 FH 50. 52

100 HI CKORY ST APT B- 317 SH 50. 51

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 35. 50 CL 5 12, 788 12, 788 101 . 03 ROV\ANTY

9--- 7020

46-    -    -    -    51 GRAVELLY RUN 105-, 900 6-, 500 112-, 400 887. 96 ACCT-  4792

HATTON JANICE G LIFE ESTATE 66, 850 DEFERRED 66, 850 528. 12 FH 179. 92

P O BOX 507 SH 179. 92

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 54 CL 5 39, 050 6, 500 45, 550 359. 84 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0005281_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 034---#--- 7041

46-  51- E WEST SIDE RT 605 21 , 000 6, 400 27, 400 216. 46 ACCT- 16776

HATTON JANI CE G LIFE ESTATE 5, 024 DEFERRED 5, 024 39. 69 FH 88. 39

P O BOX 507 SH 88. 38

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 00 CL 2 15, 976 6, 400 22, 376 176. 77 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0005282_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 034---#--- 7042

16-  13 SPAI NS ROAD 297, 100 16, 100 313, 200 2, 474. 28 ACCT-  4814

HAVWKES ROBERT T 236, 401 DEFERRED 236, 401 1 , 867. 57 FH 303. 36

6304 TRI NI TY CHURCH RD SH 303. 35

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833- 2222 AC 99. 02 CL 5 ZN 60, 699 16, 1 00 76, 799 606. 71 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 0_ 0 0 0 0 5 2 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7056

16-  19- C SPAI NS RD 20, 200 20, 200 1 59. 58 ACCT-  4816

HAVWKES ROBERT T 15, 516 DEFERRED 15, 516 122. 58 FH 18. 50

6304 TRI NI TY CHURCH RD SH 18. 50

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833- 2222 AC 6. 73 CL 2 ZN 4, 684 4, 684 37. 00 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 0_ 0 0 0 0 5 2 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7058

42- 46 VWITE OAK ROAD 48, 000 48, 000 379. 20 ACCT-  4835

HAVWKI NS CHARLES A &       42, 930 DEFERRED 42, 930 339. 15 FH 20. 03

BEVERLY J SH 20. 02

13603 VWI TE OAK ROAD AC 8. 00 CL 2 5, 070 5, 070 40. 05 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 PL- 474-/- 252-----------------------------------------------  7068

42-    -    -    -    47 VWI TE OAK ROAD PART 2 33, 000 117, 200 150, 200 1 , 186. 58 ACCT-  4836

HAVWKI NS CHARLES A & BEVERLY J DB- 1 58/ 280 12, 350 DEFERRED 12, 350 97. 57 FH 544. 51

13603 VWITE OAK RD SH 544. 50

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6. 00 CL 2 ZN 20, 650 117, 200 1 37, 850 1 , 089. 01 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0002854_ 00_ PL_ 108_/_ 397.....................................................#--- 7069

1 , 016, 700 1 46, 200 1 , 1 62, 900 9, 1 86. 91

719, 627 719, 627 5, 685. 07

297, 073 146, 200 443, 273 3, 501 . 84

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

245, 800 649, 600 267, 500
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83-    -    -    -    21 NO PORT OF LD HAWCI NS 236, 300 8, 400 244, 700 1 , 933. 13 ACCT-  4832

HAWCINS FARM LLC CHURCH ROAD 619 164, 253 DEFERRED 164, 253 1 , 297. 60 FH 317. 77

19704 COURTHOUSE RD DB- 159/ 249 SH 317. 76

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 85. 20 CL 5 ZN 72, 047 8, 400 80, 447 635. 53 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 01 1 3 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7075

84-   1 CHURCH ROAD 361 , 1 00 70, 500 431 , 600 3, 409. 64 ACCT-  4852

HAWCI NS FARM LLC DB 240/ 66 223, 097 DEFERRED 223, 097 1 , 762. 47 FH 823. 59

19704 COURTHOUSE RD SH 823. 58

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 185. 73 CL 6 ZN 1 38, 003 70, 500 208, 503 1 , 647. 1 7 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 01 1 3 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7076

39-  34 GRUBBY ROAD TRACT # 1 120, 600 158, 400 279, 000 2, 204. 10 ACCT-  9522

HAWCI NS HARTSEL R DB263/ 165 57, 401 DEFERRED 57, 401 453. 47 FH 875. 32

12831 WILSON ROAD SH 875. 31

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 54. 01 CL 5 ZN 63, 199 1 58, 400 221 , 599 1 , 750. 63 DARVI LLS

DB__ 3 7 8/_ 3 0 3------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7077

45-  35 PLANK ROAD 319, 300 319, 300 2, 522. 47 ACCT-  5925

HAWCI NS LYNDA J  & JONES W LLI AM ET 241 , 024 DEFERRED 241 , 024 1 , 904. 09 FH 309. 19

ALS SH 309. 19

13217 COURTHOUSE RD AC 127. 73 CL 6 78, 276 78, 276 618. 38 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841--------------------- V\B_ 2017/_ 155------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7080

98-   1 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 1 65, 900 1 65, 900 1 , 310. 61 ACCT- 10735

HAVVI- HORNE STEPHEN D &     TRACT 1462A 99, 360 DEFERRED 99, 360 784. 94 FH 262. 84

MOORE ERVI N E JR SH 262. 83

2373 CHALK LEVEL ROAD AC 103. 00 CL 6 ZN 66, 540 66, 540 525. 67 SAPONY

ALBERTA_ VA23821--------- ----------------- 2007_ 0002755_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7101

75-    -    -    -     4 CARSON 41 , 200 88, 300 129, 500 1 , 023. 05 ACCT-  4853

HAYES DONNA PAGE HAWS & HAYES DB- 191/ 180 19, 467 DEFERRED 19, 467 153. 79 FH 434. 63

JOSEPH W LLI AM JR SH 434. 63

17602 HALLI GAN PARK RD AC 8. 65 CL 2 ZN 21 , 733 88, 300 110, 033 869. 26 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830 DB_ 2015_ 0003049_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 1745_____________________________________________________#___ 7120

82-    -    -    -    15- A SOUTH SIDE OF RT 692 33, 000 286, 100 319, 1 00 2, 520. 89 ACCT- 18826

HAYES KIMBERLY J 12, 560 DEFERRED 12, 560 99. 22 FH 1 , 210. 84

14217 SAPONY CHURCH RD SH 1 , 210. 83

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 6. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 20, 440 286, 100 306, 540 2, 421 . 67 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002365_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 2365----------------------------------------------- 068---#--- 7132

66-  34 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 161 , 500 200, 700 362, 200 2, 861 . 38 ACCT-  9816

HAYES SAMUEL W & REBECCA C 110, 550 DEFERRED 110, 550 873. 35 FH 994. 02

17507 MANSON CHURCH ROAD SH 994. 01

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 950 200, 700 251 , 650 1 , 988. 03 DARVI LLS

DB__ 31 1/_ 3 0 4------------------------------------------------------------------ 200... g... 71 4 7

82-  15 RT 40 228, 500 244, 700 473, 200 3, 738. 28 ACCT-  6234

HAYES W E & JANI CE J DB269/ 370 160, 313 DEFERRED 160, 313 1 , 266. 47 FH 1 , 235. 91

14217 SAPONY CHURCH ROAD SH 1 , 235. 90

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 84. 89 CL 5 ZN 68, 187 244, 700 312, 887 2, 471 . 81 SAPONY

1- 8-----------------------

DB__ 269/_ 3 70------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7152

44- CHAMBERLAIN BED 1 51 , 800 1 51 , 800 1 , 1 99. 22 ACCT-  9039

HAYNES MARY LACY RI CHARDSON ET ALS DB 228/ 54 97, 800 DEFERRED 97, 800 772. 62 FH 213. 30

3970 CAMELLIA DR SH 213. 30

VEST POI NT VA 23181 AC 81. 00 CL 5 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2015_ 0000014_ 00..................................................................#--- 7155

1 , 819, 200 1 , 057, 100 2, 876, 300 22, 722. 77

1 , 1 85, 825 1 , 1 85, 825 9, 368. 02

633, 375 1 , 057, 1 00 1 , 690, 475 1 3, 354. 75

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

448, 600 1, 51 0, 900 916, 800
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74-    -    -    -    33 ROVWNTY CREEK 243, 300 128, 300 371 , 600 2, 935. 64 ACCT-  4904

HAYNES VERNON VWYNE 1 47, 590 DEFERRED 1 47, 590 1 , 1 65. 96 FH 884. 84

18305 MALONES ROAD SH 884. 84

CARSON VA 23830 AC 95. 73 CL 5 ZN 95, 710 128, 300 224, 010 1 , 769. 68 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000010_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7156

82-  14 NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 93, 700 93, 700 740. 23 ACCT-  1688

HAYV\ALD JERRY TRACT 1 67, 628 DEFERRED 67, 628 534. 26 FH 102. 99

14100 SHALLOW CREEK RD FORMERLY W P STERNE- - MORR SH 102. 98

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 37. 46 CL 5 ZN 26, 072 26, 072 205. 97 SAPONY

DB_ 201 8_ 0002056_ 02_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 632-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7158

NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 69, 200 69, 200 546. 68 ACCT- 1 81 16

HAYV\ALD JERRY TRACT 2 49, 949 DEFERRED 49, 949 394. 60 FH 76. 04

14100 SHALLOW CREEK RD FORMERLY W P STERNE- - MORR SH 76. 04

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 27. 66 CL 5 ZN A2 19, 251 19, 251 152. 08 SAPONY

DB_ 201 8_ 0002056_ 02_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 632-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7159

NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 500 500 3. 95 ACCT- 1 81 18

HAYV\ALD JERRY RESIDUAL PARCEL 27 DEFERRED 27 21 FH 1 . 87

14100 SHALLOW CREEK LN FORMERLY W P STERNE- MORRI SH 1 . 87

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 68 CL 2 ZN A2 473 473 3. 74 SAPONY

3- G
DB_ 201 8_ 0002 731_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 632-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7160

54-   3- G VEST SIDE OF RT 610 76, 800 76, 800 606. 72 ACCT- 17808

HAZELTON HILTON H & ASHLEY F 55, 412 DEFERRED 55, 412 437. 75 FH 84. 49

14414 OLD VWITE OAK ROAD SH 84. 48

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 30. 73 CL 5 ZN A2 21 , 388 21 , 388 168. 97 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0000274_ 00_ PL_ 2007/_ 274............................................... 068...#--- 7164

16-     13-  2 SOUTHERN SIDE OF ROUTE 61 86, 100 86, 100 680. 19 ACCT- 17853

HEARN STEVEN C & BARBARA DI V OF O L V\ATKI NS EST LO 61 , 291 DEFERRED 61 , 291 484. 20 FH 98. 00

9621 CATTAIL ROAD SH 97. 99

CHESTERFIELD VA 23838 AC 38. 03 CL 5 ZN 24, 809 24, 809 195. 99 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0003015_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 555.....................................................#--- 7171

91-     10-  9 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 81 , 600 81 , 600 644. 64 ACCT- 18601

HEARTVbELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 57, 367 DEFERRED 57, 367 453. 20 FH 95. 72

4958 STEVWRT LN LOT 9 SH 95. 72

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 38. 80 CL 5 ZN 24, 233 24, 233 191 . 44 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 49 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7178

31-   3 VWI TE OAK ROAD 344, 000 344, 000 2, 717. 60 ACCT-   152

HEBRON PROPERTIES 260, 480 DEFERRED 260, 480 2, 057. 79 FH 329. 91

P O BOX 366 SH 329. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 130. 00 CL 6 83, 520 83, 520 659. 81 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 34 3/_ 2 31------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7185

46- 49 VAUGHAN ROAD 480, 000 480, 000 3, 792. 00 ACCT-   162

HEBRON PROPERTIES LP 340, 760 DEFERRED 340, 760 2, 692. 00 FH 550. 00

P O BOX 366 SH 550. 00

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 21 5. 00 CL 6 139, 240 139, 240 1 , 1 00. 00 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 34 3/_ 2 31------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7186

57-  14 NASH ROAD 466, 300 466, 300 3, 683. 77 ACCT-   163

HEBRON PROPERTIES LP 310, 196 DEFERRED 310, 196 2, 450. 55 FH 616. 61

P O BOX 366 SH 616. 61

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 227. 15 CL 6 1 56, 104 1 56, 104 1 , 233. 22 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 34 3/_ 2 31........ P L_ 2 0 4_/_ 1 7 4-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7187

1 , 941 , 500 1 28, 300 2, 069, 800 16, 351 . 42

1 , 350, 700 1 , 350, 700 10, 670. 52

590, 800 128, 300 719, 100 5, 680. 90

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

500 779, 000 1 , 290, 300
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1-    -  4-    -     3 DI V OF CHATTON HARMON 157, 400 157, 400 1 , 243. 46 ACCT-  4283

HEGE PATRICK LEE & GLADYS CAROL LAND- PARCEL 3 52, 054 DEFERRED 52, 054 411 . 23 FH 416. 12

1011 SUTHERLAND ROAD DB- 181/ 353 SH 416. 11

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 44. 60 CL 5 ZN 105, 346 105, 346 832. 23 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0002488_ 00_ PL--_ 16/_ 174-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7195

35-  14 SQUI RREL LEVEL ROAD 169, 400 169, 400 1 , 338. 26 ACCT-  9140

HEIRS OF NORFLEET RIVERS LLC NORTHERN PORTION 149, 752 DEFERRED 149, 752 1 , 183. 04 FH 77. 61

C/ O MATTI E CROMVbELL SH 77. 61

7593 GALES CT # 102 AC 28. 23 CL 5 19, 648 19, 648 155. 22 ROHOI C

MANASSAS_ VA20109------------------------- 2007_ 0002279_ 00_______________________________________________________________---#--- 7199

20-    -    -    -    78 COX ROAD 424, 500 182, 300 606, 800 4, 793. 72 ACCT-  8532

HELM ANDREW H DB256/ 171 263, 814 DEFERRED 263, 814 2, 084. 1 3 FH 1 , 354. 80

P O BOX 159 SH 1 , 354. 79

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 98. 00 CL 5 ZN 160, 686 182, 300 342, 986 2, 709. 59 ROHOI C

DB... 25/_ 171........................................................................#... 7211

45- 84 GRAVELLY RUN 112, 700 112, 700 890. 33 ACCT-  4943

HENDERSON W LLI AM EDVWRD DB 232/ 208 85, 828 DEFERRED 85, 828 678. 04 FH 106. 15

21113 HUNNICUT RD SH 106. 14

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 46. 50 CL 5 26, 872 26, 872 212. 29 ROV\ANTY

7237

5-    -    -    -     9 BIG BRANCH 126-, 100 126-, 100 996. 19 ACCT-  4946

HENDRI CKS EDVW RD JR DB 238/ 121 94, 167 DEFERRED 94, 167 743. 92 FH 126. 14

14514 BROWNS ROAD SH 126. 13

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 55. 74 CL 5 ZN 31 , 933 31 , 933 252. 27 NAMOZINE

7246

5-  12 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 333, 900 74, 400 408, 300 3, 225. 57 ACCT-  4947

HENDRI CKS EDVWRD J R VV 7387 254, 121 DEFERRED 254, 121 2, 007. 56 FH 609. 01

14514 BROWNS ROAD SH 609. 00

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 101. 70 CL 6 ZN 79, 779 74, 400 154, 179 1 , 218. 01 NAMOZINE

7247

5-    -    -    -    1 2- A RT 611 24-, 200 1 02-, 1 00 1 26-, 300 997. 77 ACCT-  4948

HENDRI CKS EDVWRD J R 3, 643 DEFERRED 3, 643 28. 78 FH 484. 50

14514 BROWNS ROAD SH 484. 49

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 05 CL 2 ZN 20, 557 102, 100 122, 657 968. 99 NAMOZINE

7248

5-       5-  6 FORD TRACT TRI NI TY FOREST 107-, 300 107-, 300 847. 67 ACCT- 14221

HENDRI CKS EDVWRD J R &     LOT 6 88, 965 DEFERRED 88, 965 702. 82 FH 72. 43

HENDRI CKS,  JAMES D SH 72. 42

14514 BROWNS ROAD AC 26. 82 CL 5 ZN 18, 335 18, 335 144. 85 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833------------------- DB__ 330/_ 121------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7249

30-    -    -    -     5 HATCHERS RUN 166, 200 2, 300 168, 500 1 , 331 . 15 ACCT-  2827

HENSHAW ALI Cl A T DB257/ 108 120, 974 DEFERRED 120, 974 955. 69 FH 187. 73

15109 DAVIS RD SH 187. 73

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 64. 98 CL 5 45, 226 2, 300 47, 526 375. 46 NAMOZI NE

DB--- 25/_ 108------------------------------------------------------------------------

71-  16 HAWCI NS RUN 658, 200 67, 200 725, 400 5, 730. 66 ACCT-  6935

HENSHAW FRANCES REESE DB266/ 275 454, 255 DEFERRED 454, 255 3, 588. 61 FH 1 , 071 . 03

15720 COX ROAD SH 1 , 071 . 02

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 300. 10 CL 6 ZN 203, 945 67, 200 271 , 145 2, 142. 05 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 266/_ 275........................................................................#... 7331

2, 279, 900 428, 300 2, 708, 200 21 , 394. 78

1 , 567, 573 1 , 567, 573 12, 383. 82

712, 327 428, 300 1 , 140, 627 9, 010. 96

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

126, 300 1, 448, 200 1 , 133, 700
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28-    -    -    -    39- A TRACT 5 PAGE VADEN TRACT 1 1 7, 400 1 97, 600 31 5, 000 2, 488. 50 ACCT-  9723

HENSHAW LEW S G FORMERLY CONVERSE TRACT 71 , 734 DEFERRED 71 , 734 566. 70 FH 960. 90

9705 BALTIMORE ROAD DB249/ 211 SH 960. 90

FORD VA 23850 AC 40. 75 CL 5 45, 666 197, 600 243, 266 1 , 921 . 80 DARVI LLS

77------------       
PB... 24/_ 211........................................................................#... 7416

17-  31- D ROUTE 627 EAST SIDE 128, 900 395, 500 524, 400 4, 142. 76 ACCT- 15130

HENSHAW PAUL FORREST 44, 010 DEFERRED 44, 010 347. 68 FH 1 , 897. 54

3599 BLVD SH 1 , 897. 54

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 53. 50 CL 5 ZN 84, 890 395, 500 480, 390 3, 795. 08 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0002197_ 00_ PL_ 391_/_ 396-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7454

17-  50 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 118, 800 160, 900 279, 700 2, 209. 63 ACCT-  5115

HENSHAW PHI LLI P R DB- 165/ 286 55, 924 DEFERRED 55, 924 441 . 80 FH 883. 92

15802 COX ROAD SH 883. 91

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 62, 876 160, 900 223, 776 1 , 767. 83 NAMOZI NE

7459

1 7-    -    -    -    46 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 116, 200 116, 200 917. 98 ACCT-  5119

HENSHAW RAYMOND A & FRANCES R DB 225/ 197 73, 415 DEFERRED 73, 415 579. 98 FH 169. 00

15720 COX ROAD SH 169. 00

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 68. 30 CL 5 ZN 42, 785 42, 785 338. 00 NAMOZI NE

7465

1 7-  50- A VWI PPONOCK CREEK 112, 800 236, 300 349, 100 2, 757. 89 ACCT-  5117

HENSHAW RAYMOND A & FRANCES R 63, 140 DEFERRED 63, 140 498. 81 FH 1 , 129. 54

15720 COX ROAD SH 1 , 129. 54

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 49, 660 236, 300 285, 960 2, 259. 08 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0002801_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7466

17-  51 COX ROAD 235, 400 27, 500 262, 900 2, 076. 91 ACCT-  6294

HENSHAW RAYMOND A CONTRACTOR INC FORD TRACT # DN- 021 1 75, 440 DEFERRED 1 75, 440 1 , 385. 98 FH 345. 47

15720 COX ROAD DB273/ 362 SH 345. 46

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 86. 15 CL 5 ZN 59, 960 27, 500 87, 460 690. 93 NAMOZI NE

77--------------
DB__ 331/_ 296........................................................................#--- 7469

17- 42 VWI PPNOCK CREEK 263, 500 78, 600 342, 100 2, 702. 59 ACCT-  5150

HENSHAW RAYMOND A ET UX 182, 933 DEFERRED 182, 933 1 , 445. 17 FH 628. 71

15720 COX ROAD SH 628. 71

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 102. 39 CL 6 ZN 80, 567 78, 600 1 59, 167 1 , 257. 42 NAMOZI NE

1- 5-17-5-0-0------------------   

7470

1 7-    -    -    -    1 2 COX ROAD 243, 900 395, 400 37-1- 2-3- 6-6.  ACCT-  7437

HENSHAW RAYMOND A SR ET ALS 143, 218 DEFERRED 143, 218 1 , 131 . 42 FH 996. 12

15720 COX RD SH 996. 12

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 75. 20 CL 5 ZN 100, 682 1 51 , 500 252, 182 1 , 992. 24 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2013_ 0002466_ 00_ PL- 1.../_ 303.....................................................#--- 7472

48-  11- F LOT 6R OLD STAGE ROAD 54, 700 54, 700 432. 13 ACCT- 16808

HENSLEY CURTI S CRAI G LOT 6 RESUB 26, 230 DEFERRED 26, 230 207. 22 FH 112. 46

12612 QUAKER RD SH 112. 45

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 21. 63 CL 5 ZN 28, 470 28, 470 224. 91 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0003313_ 00_ PL_ 692_/_ 323-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7492

48-  11- G LOT 7R OLD STAGE ROAD 58, 000 58, 000 458. 20 ACCT- 16809

HENSLEY CURTI S CRAIG LOT 7 RESUB 34, 783 DEFERRED 34, 783 274. 79 FH 91 . 71

12612 QUAKER RD SH 91 . 70

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 21. 01 CL 5 ZN 23, 217 23, 217 183. 41 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0003313_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 187.....................................................#... 7493

1 , 449, 600 1 , 247, 900 2, 697, 500 21 , 310. 25

870, 827 870, 827 6, 879. 55

578, 773 1 , 247, 900 1 , 826, 673 14, 430. 70

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

2, 355, 400 342, 100
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15-    -    -    -    38- G ROUTE 624 31 , 400 31 , 400 248. 06 ACCT-  5156

HENSLEY MARY M PARCEL A 25, 150 DEFERRED 25, 150 198. 69 FH 24. 69

6406 COLEMANS LAKE RD DB 228/ 297 SH 24. 68

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 8. 98 CL 2 ZN 6, 250 6, 250 49. 37 NAMOZI NE

7499

38- H PARCEL B 52, 200 52, 200 41238 ACCT-  5157

HENSLEY MARY M DB 228/ 297 41 , 816 DEFERRED 41 , 816 330. 35 FH 41 . 02

6406 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 41 . 01

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 14. 92 CL 2 ZN 10, 384 10, 384 82. 03 NAMOZI NE

7500

38- J PARCEL C 63-, 900 63-, 900 504. 81 ACCT-  5158

HENSLEY MARY M DB 228/ 297 46, 124 DEFERRED 46, 124 364. 38 FH 70. 22

6406 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 70. 21

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25. 54 CL 5 ZN 17, 776 17, 776 140. 43 NAMOZI NE

PL- 1.../_ 680.....................................................#... 7501

14-   9 GEORGES BRANCH 17, 900 17, 900 141 . 41 ACCT-   142

HERRING NANCYE A & ALLEN ANNE S 16, 118 DEFERRED 16, 118 127. 33 FH 7. 04

C/ O NANCYE A HERRING SH 7. 04

8112 KINGSTON RD AC 2. 56 CL 2 ZN 1 , 782 1 , 782 14. 08 DARVI LLS

RICHMOND_ VA23229-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0000035_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7511

67-    -    -    -    26 DEPOT ROAD 325, 300 325, 300 2, 569. 87 ACCT-  6878

HI GGI NS ROGERS I I I OR JENNIFER ANNE 212, 110 DEFERRED 212, 110 1 , 675. 67 FH 447. 10

2135 NORTH PANTOPS DR SH 447. 10

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22911 AC 162. 63 CL 6 ZN 113, 190 113, 190 894. 20 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0001142_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7549

57-  13 NASH ROAD 344, 600 64, 100 408, 700 3, 228. 73 ACCT- 11251

HILL RAYMOND B & MARY JOYCE 224, 612 DEFERRED 224, 612 1 , 774. 43 FH 727. 15

16700 NASH ROAD SH 727. 15

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 1 52. 00 CL 6 1 19, 988 64, 100 1 84, 088 1 , 454. 30 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 336/-- 49------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7578

35- 22 VEST SIDE OF ROUTE 675 101 , 300 199, 200 300, 500 2, 373. 95 ACCT-  5243

HI NSON DAVID L OR MI LDRED F VAUGHAN ROAD 56, 504 DEFERRED 56, 504 446. 38 FH 963. 79

8714 VAUGHAN RD PARCEL B SH 963. 78

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 29. 92 CL 5 44, 796 1 99, 200 243, 996 1 , 927. 57 ROHOI C

DB_ 2014_ 0002286_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 2286.....................................................#... 7607

34- 61 NORTH OF SEABOARD 119, 400 119, 400 943. 26 ACCT-  5246

HI NSON SAMUEL P COAST LINE 98, 038 DEFERRED 98, 038 774. 50 FH 84. 38

25105 SMITH GROVE RD DB 208/ 130 SH 84. 38

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 36. 37 CL 5 ZN 21 , 362 21 , 362 1 68. 76 ROHOI C

7609

34-  58 SMI TH GROVE ROAD 52, 800 247, 600 300, 400 2, 373. 16 ACCT-  5245

HI NSON SAMUEL P OR VERA D 28, 794 DEFERRED 28, 794 227. 47 FH 1 , 072. 85

25105 SMITH GROVE RD SH 1 , 072. 84

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 9. 21 CL 2 ZN 24, 006 247, 600 271 , 606 2, 145. 69 ROHOI C

2009_ 0002703_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 3132-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7610

85-  14 SAPONY CREEK 69, 500 69, 500 549. 05 ACCT-  5250

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 50, 596 DEFERRED 50, 596 399. 71 FH 74. 67

103 W NSTON AVE SH 74. 67

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 18, 904 18, 904 149. 34 SAPONY

g_2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#... 7619

1 , 1 78, 300 510, 900 1 , 689, 200 1 3, 344. 68

799, 862 799, 862 6, 318. 91

378, 438 510, 900 889, 338 7, 025. 77

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

401, 900 553, 300 734, 000
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85-    -    -    -    15 SAPONY CREEK PART D 215, 700 215, 700 1 , 704. 03 ACCT-  5251

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S SHEETS LAND) 147, 364 DEFERRED 147, 364 1 , 1 64. 1 8 FH 269. 93

103 W NSTON AVE SH 269. 92

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 101. 80 CL 6 ZN 68, 336 68, 336 539. 85 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7620

85-  19 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 68, 300 68, 300 539. 57 ACCT-  5252

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S PART A 50, 852 DEFERRED 50, 852 401 . 73 FH 68. 92

103 W NSTON AVE SH 68. 92

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 448 17, 448 137. 84 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#--- 7621

85- 20 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 52, 500 52, 500 414. 75 ACCT-  5253

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 28, 140 DEFERRED 28, 140 222. 31 FH 96. 22

103 W NSTON AVE SH 96. 22

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 360 24, 360 192. 44 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#--- 7622

85- 21 SAPONY CREEK 238, 000 238, 000 1 , 880. 20 ACCT-  5254

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 160, 696 DEFERRED 160, 696 1 , 269. 50 FH 305. 35

103 W NSTON AVE SH 305. 35

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 102. 00 CL 6 ZN 77, 304 77, 304 610. 70 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#--- 7623

85- 23 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 102, 800 102, 800 812. 12 ACCT-  5256

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 72, 579 DEFERRED 72, 579 573. 37 FH 119. 38

103 W NSTON AVE SH 119. 37

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 46. 41 CL 5 ZN 30, 221 30, 221 238. 75 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#--- 7625

85- 26 SAPONY CREEK PART C 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT-  5257

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S SHEETS LAND 28, 944 DEFERRED 28, 944 228. 66 FH 98. 97

103 W NSTON AVE SH 98. 97

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 36. 00 CL 5 ZN 25, 056 25, 056 197. 94 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00..................................................................#--- 7626

85- 27 SAPONY CREEK PART B 117, 400 117, 400 927. 46 ACCT-  5258

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S SHEETS LAND 66, 336 DEFERRED 66, 336 524. 05 FH 201 . 71

103 W NSTON AVE SH 201 . 70

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 74. 50 CL 5 ZN 51 , 064 51 , 064 403. 41 SAPONY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000129_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7627

85-  17 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 85, 500 2, 600 88, 100 695. 99 ACCT-  5263

HITCHCOCK THOMAS RAI NEY 63, 894 DEFERRED 63, 894 504. 76 FH 95. 62

3207 FOX CHASE DR SH 95. 61

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 37. 02 CL 5 ZN 21 , 606 2, 600 24, 206 191 . 23 SAPONY

2000_ 0001707_ 00_ PL- 7--_/_ 110-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7629

85- 21- B VWLKERS MILL ROAD 665 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT-  5264

HITCHCOCK THOMAS RAI NEY 91 , 440 DEFERRED 91 , 440 722. 38 FH 112. 81

3207 FOX CHASE DR SH 112. 81

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 560 28, 560 225. 62 SAPONY

2000_ 0001707_ 00_ PL- 7.../_ 110.....................................................#... 7631

14-   4 V\ELLS ROAD 460, 900 460, 900 3, 641 . 11 ACCT-   140

HOBBS- LEW S LLC 325, 565 DEFERRED 325, 565 2, 571 . 96 FH 534. 58

P O BOX 366 SH 534. 57

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 200. 41 CL 6 ZN 1 35, 335 1 35, 335 1 , 069. 1 5 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0005950_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 90.....................................................#--- 7658

1 , 51 5, 1 00 2, 600 1 , 51 7, 700 11 , 989. 83

1 , 035, 810 1 , 035, 810 8, 182. 90

479, 290 2, 600 481 , 890 3, 806. 93

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

603, 100 914, 600
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26-    -    -    -     2 COX ROAD 720, 900 720, 900 5, 695. 11 ACCT-   144

HOBBS- LEVY S LLC 441 , 636 DEFERRED 441 , 636 3, 488. 92 FH 1 , 103. 10

P O BOX 366 SH 1 , 103. 09

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 402. 88 CL 6 279, 264 279, 264 2, 206. 19 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0005950_ 00..................................................................#--- 7659

73- 20 STAGE ROAD 343, 000 343, 000 2, 709. 70 ACCT-  5295

HOFFLER ROBERT EUGENE JR DB 230/ 180 212, 722 DEFERRED 212, 722 1 , 680. 50 FH 514. 60

6451 DI VI NE ST SH 514. 60

MCLEAN VA 22101 AC 229. 85 CL 6 ZN 130, 278 130, 278 1 , 029. 20 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0001676_ 00_ PL_ 230_/_ 180.....................................................#--- 7676

86- 40 MORTOR BRANCH 154, 500 154, 500 1 , 220. 55 ACCT-  8811

HOFFLER ROBERT EUGENE JR DB256/ 35 82, 812 DEFERRED 82, 812 654. 21 FH 283. 17

6451 DI VI NE ST SH 283. 17

MCLEAN VA 22101 AC 103. 00 CL 6 ZN 71 , 688 71 , 688 566. 34 SAPONY

1999_ 0001676_ 00_ PL_ 314_/_ 209.....................................................#--- 7677

86- 20 SUSSEX LINE 87, 900 61 , 700 1 49, 600 1 , 1 81 . 84 ACCT- 10558

HOLMES SHIRLEY A 40, 054 DEFERRED 40, 054 316. 43 FH 432. 71

2926 HUNTI NGTON DR SH 432. 70

TALLAHASSEE FL 32308 AC 52. 00 CL 5 ZN 47, 846 61 , 700 109, 546 865. 41 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0002072_ 00..................................................................#--- 7728

23-   2 PARCEL A ON PARK ROAD 64, 500 193, 200 257, 700 2, 035. 83 ACCT-  5355

HOLSI NGER HELEN JO ANN VbEBB DB- 160/ 333 31 , 081 DEFERRED 31 , 081 245. 54 FH 895. 15

1756 FLANK ROAD SH 895. 14

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 7. 90 CL 2 33, 419 193, 200 226, 619 1 , 790. 29 ROHOI C

7730

49-    -    -    -     5 A C L RR 147-, 300 61-, 800 209-, 100 1-, 651 . 89 ACCT-  5371

HORNE BETTY F DB- 162/ 116 92, 462 DEFERRED 92, 462 730. 45 FH 460. 72

28927 BUTLER BRANCH ROAD SH 460. 72

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 69. 70 CL 5 ZN 54, 838 61 , 800 116, 638 921 . 44 ROV\ANTY

7756

90-  14 CUT BANK ROAD PARCEL 2 62-, 100 5-, 600 67-, 700 534. 83 ACCT-  5373

HORNER ANNE S TRUSTEE REVOCABLE 49, 873 DEFERRED 49, 873 394. 00 FH 70. 42

TRUST OF ANNE S HORNERC/ O L KENDALL SH 70. 41

1000 BRANCH ST AC 18. 88 CL 2 ZN 12, 227 5, 600 17, 827 140. 83 SAPONY

WILSON NIC 27893 1999000215900------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 7763

90-    -    -    -    18 CUT BANK ROAD 612, 500 5, 200 617, 700 4, 879. 83 ACCT-  5374

HORNER ANNE S TRUSTEE REVOCABLE 483, 316 DEFERRED 483, 316 3, 818. 20 FH 530. 82

TRUST OF ANNE S HORNERC/ O L KENDALL SH 530. 81

1000 BRANCH ST AC 203. 90 CL 6 ZN 1 29, 1 84 5, 200 1 34, 384 1 , 061 . 63 SAPONY

WILSON NIC 27893 1999000215900------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 7764

30-    -  6-    -     4- B HATCHER HAVEN SUBD LOT 4B 78, 000 292, 200 370, 200 2, 924. 58 ACCT- 14213

HORNSBY JOY C ROUTE 627 46, 080 DEFERRED 46, 080 364. 03 FH 1 , 280. 28

16004 SHAD BAKE LN SH 1 , 280. 27

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 21. 00 CL 5 31 , 920 292, 200 324, 120 2, 560. 55 NAMOZINE

P-- 2009_ 0001133_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 104............................................... 068...#--- 7766

60- 62 HOVERSTOOK A S 1 95, 500 47, 300 242, 800 1 , 918. 1 2 ACCT-  5390

HORTON GLENN R OR AMBER A ROVW NTY CREEK 134, 204 DEFERRED 134, 204 1 , 060. 21 FH 428. 96

25408 VWRF LN DB256/ 307 SH 428. 95

CARSON VA 23830 AC 67. 00 CL 5 ZN 61 , 296 47, 300 108, 596 857. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0001993_ 00..................................................................#--- 7767

2, 466, 200 667, 000 3, 133, 200 24, 752. 28

1 , 614, 240 1 , 614, 240 12, 752. 49

851 , 960 667, 000 1 , 518, 960 11 , 999. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

325, 400 971, 700 1 , 836, 100
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60-    -    -    -    62- A ROVWNTY CREEK 180, 800 180, 800 1 , 428. 32 ACCT-  5393

HOVERSTOCK MARY ANN P 140, 201 DEFERRED 140, 201 1 , 107. 59 FH 160. 37

25631 CARSON ROAD SH 160. 36

CARSON VA 23830 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 40, 599 40, 599 320. 73 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0000104_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7779

1 7-  19 TV\O PTS- PARCEL B NORTH SI 312, 600 312, 600 2, 469. 54 ACCT-  7402

HOVW RD JOHN L AND SOUTH SIDE RT 460 231 , 288 DEFERRED 231 , 288 1 , 827. 18 FH 321 . 18

14901 COX ROAD DB249/ 116 SH 321 . 18

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 121. 29 CL 6 ZN 81 , 312 81 , 312 642. 36 NAMOZINE

77------------       
DB__ 249/_ 116........ PL_ 17__/_ 310.....................................................#--- 7788

17- 21 COX ROAD 146, 300 187, 200 333, 500 2, 634. 65 ACCT-  7404

HOVWRD JOHN L DB249/ 116 107, 178 DEFERRED 107, 178 846. 71 FH 893. 97

14901 COX ROAD SH 893. 97

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 08 CL 5 ZN 39, 1 22 1 87, 200 226, 322 1 , 787. 94 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 249/_ 116........ PL_ 17__/_ 309.....................................................#--- 7789

59-   1 VAUGHAN ROAD 122, 500 122, 500 967. 75 ACCT-  5394

HOVWRD REUBEN JR DB283/ 389 93, 604 DEFERRED 93, 604 739. 47 FH 114. 14

19202 TEMPLE AVENUE SH 114. 14

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 46. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 896 28, 896 228. 28 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 283/_ 389------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7795

71-   3- G HAV\KI NS ROAD TRACT 3 107, 800 15, 500 123, 300 974. 07 ACCT-  5424

HOV\ERTON CLARENCE BI GGS JR RT 2 BOX 239 49, 738 DEFERRED 49, 738 392. 93 FH 290. 57

19910 RAI NEY RD DB 238/ 37 SH 290. 57

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841- 8664 AC 19. 52 CL 2 ZN 58, 062 15, 500 73, 562 581 . 14 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 160_/_ 108-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7807

91-  19 CUT BANK ROAD 91 , 200 2, 000 93, 200 736. 28 ACCT-     45

HOV\ERTON ERNEST VWYNE & ANNE R 65, 803 DEFERRED 65, 803 519. 84 FH 108. 22

25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 108. 22

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 49 CL 5 ZN 25, 397 2, 000 27, 397 216. 44 SAPONY

DB__ 363/_ 388------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7810

91- 20 CUT BANK ROAD 40, 400 40, 400 319. 16 ACCT-     46

HOV\ERTON ERNEST VWYNE & ANNE R 26, 327 DEFERRED 26, 327 207. 98 FH 55. 59

25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 55. 59

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 22 CL 5 ZN 14, 073 14, 073 111 . 18 SAPONY

2001_ 0000689_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7811

91- 27 CUT BANK ROAD 90, 800 90, 800 717. 32 ACCT-  5419

HOV\ERTON ERNEST VWYNE OR ANNE R 65, 521 DEFERRED 65, 521 517. 62 FH 99. 85

25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 99. 85

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 32 CL 5 ZN 25, 279 25, 279 199. 70 SAPONY

P-- 2009_ 0000432_ 00..................................................................#... 7813

91- 28 CUT BANK ROAD 94, 700 94, 700 748. 13 ACCT-  5421

HOV\ERTON ERNEST VWYNE OR ANNE R 50, 748 DEFERRED 50, 748 400. 91 FH 173. 61

25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 173. 61

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 63. 15 CL 5 ZN 43, 952 43, 952 347. 22 SAPONY

P-- 2009_ 0000432_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7814

91- 28- A CUT BANK ROAD 66, 000 12, 400 78, 400 619. 36 ACCT-  5422

HOV\ERTON JOHN KENNEDY OR 37, 164 DEFERRED 37, 164 293. 60 FH 162. 88

KAREN MARIE SH 162. 88

24701 CUTBANK RD AC 31. 50 CL 5 ZN 28, 836 12, 400 41 , 236 325. 76 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 2015_ 0001603_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 7817

1 , 253, 1 00 21 7, 1 00 1 , 470, 200 11 , 614. 58

867, 572 867, 572 6, 853. 83

385, 528 217, 100 602, 628 4, 760. 75

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

123, 300 1, 034, 300 312, 600
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82-    -    -    -     8 SAPONY CREEK 86, 100 159, 000 245, 100 1 , 936. 29 ACCT-  5417

HOV\ERTON THOMAS DEAN OR GAIL B PARCEL A 47, 723 DEFERRED 47, 723 377. 01 FH 779. 64

14510 SAPONY CHURCH RD SH 779. 64

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32. 07 CL 5 ZN 38, 377 159, 000 197, 377 1 , 559. 28 SAPONY

2013_ 0003422_ 00_ PL_ 2013/ 3422.....................................................#--- 7821

46- 47- J EASTERN SIDE RT 605 310, 500 190, 200 500, 700 3, 955. 53 ACCT- 13793

HOYLE ROBERT E & JUDY K COMB PARCELS 21 5, 799 DEFERRED 21 5, 799 1 , 704. 81 FH 1 , 1 25. 36

22717 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 1 , 125. 36

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 124. 83 CL 6 94, 701 190, 200 284, 901 2, 250. 72 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 297/_ 378........ PL_ 2011/ 2433.....................................................#--- 7826

65- 24 BEAVER POND 98, 600 47, 900 1 46, 500 1 , 1 57. 35 ACCT-  9285

HUDSON JODY VWYNE 61 , 035 DEFERRED 61 , 035 482. 18 FH 337. 59

5214 LENNI E RD SH 337. 58

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 29. 60 CL 5 ZN 37, 565 47, 900 85, 465 675. 17 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0001677_ 00..................................................................#--- 7851

51-  14- A ROUTE 40 107, 800 164, 100 271 , 900 2, 148. 01 ACCT-  1865

HUDSON REBECCA D & V\ALLACE R LIFE 75, 042 DEFERRED 75, 042 592. 83 FH 777. 59

ESTATE SH 777. 59

3611 DARVI LLS ROAD AC 24. 10 CL 5 ZN 32, 758 164, 100 196, 858 1 , 555. 18 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 2005_ 0003954_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 7862

51-    -    -    -    14- D ROUTE 613 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  5460

HUDSON REBECCA D & V\ALLACE R LIFE 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

ESTATE SH 27. 49

3611 DARVI LLS ROAD AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 2005_ 0001000_ 00_ PL_ 188_/_ 218-----------------------------------------------------#___ 7863

25-    -  1-    -     2 PARCEL 2 BETV\EEN ROUTE 75, 700 75, 700 598. 03 ACCT-  8739

HUDSON REBECCA P 460  & N& W RR 64, 241 DEFERRED 64, 241 507. 50 FH 45. 27

3509 COX ROAD SH 45. 26

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 21. 62 CL 5 11 , 459 11 , 459 90. 53 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0002453_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7868

D ROUTE 460 ACROSS N& VUPR 16, 600 16, 600 131 . 14 ACCT- 15443

HUDSON REBECCA P PARCEL D 15, 720 DEFERRED 15, 720 124. 19 FH 3. 48

3509 COX ROAD SH 3. 47

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 1. 66 CL 2 880 880 6. 95 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0001013_ 00..................................................................#... 7869

64-   9 GI LLS ROAD 118, 200 118, 200 933. 78 ACCT- 10111

HUDSON W LLI AM A & GEORGI E R 90, 826 DEFERRED 90, 826 717. 53 FH 108. 13

P O BOX 505 SH 108. 12

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 44. 10 CL 5 ZN 27, 374 27, 374 216. 25 DARVI LLS

DB__ 349/... 1........................................................................#... 7878

26-   9- C NORTH SIDE OF RT 460 90, 000 207, 700 297, 700 2, 351 . 83 ACCT- 17301

HUDSPETH CLEVELAND E OR MARY C 56, 616 DEFERRED 56, 616 447. 27 FH 952. 28

5512 COX RD SH 952. 28

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 25. 00 CL 5 33, 384 207, 700 241 , 084 1 , 904. 56 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002788_ 00_ PL_ 636-/-- 40............................................... 200...#... 7879

20-  54 BUTTERV\OOD ROAD 101 , 800 59, 400 161 , 200 1 , 273. 48 ACCT-  5475

HUMPHRI ES MARY V LIFE ESTATE 36, 519 DEFERRED 36, 519 288. 50 FH 492. 49

6210 JACK DR SH 492. 49

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32. 69 CL 5 ZN 65, 281 59, 400 124, 681 984. 98 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2015_ 0000863_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 1920.....................................................#--- 7903

1 , 035, 300 828, 300 1 , 863, 600 14, 722. 44

686, 561 686, 561 5, 423. 84

348, 739 828, 300 1 , 1 77, 039 9, 298. 60

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

46, 600 1, 316, 300 500, 700
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56-    -    -    -     8 ROCKY RUN 95, 000 95, 000 750. 50 ACCT-  8055

HUSKEY V\ALTER VWYNE & AVIS N 80, 024 DEFERRED 80, 024 632. 19 FH 59. 16

13800 NASH ROAD SH 59. 15

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 27. 67 CL 5 14, 976 14, 976 118. 31 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0001432_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7928

59- 43 COURT HOUSE ROAD 532, 600 118, 900 651 , 500 5, 146. 85 ACCT-  5496

HUTCHESON PROPERTIES LLC 378, 255 DEFERRED 378, 255 2, 988. 21 FH 1 , 079. 32

C/ O C VWLTER HUTCHESON SH 1 , 079. 32

21319 CARSON ROAD AC 217. 69 CL 6 ZN 154, 345 118, 900 273, 245 2, 158. 64 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2008_ 0004137_ 00_ PL_ 2009/_ 496-----------------------------------------------------#___ 7929

27- 20 ALEXANDER VWNN 184, 000 184, 000 1 , 453. 60 ACCT- 10711

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND TRACT NO 1164 119, 968 DEFERRED 119, 968 947. 75 FH 252. 93

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 252. 92

SUITE 940 AC 92. 00 CL 5 64, 032 64, 032 505. 85 DARVI LLS

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244------------------ DB 2018 0001214 06 7945

55-    -    -    -     8 V\ESTMORELAND 225, 000 225, 000 1 , 777. 50 ACCT-  6394

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND TRACT # DN- 066 120, 600 DEFERRED 120, 600 952. 74 FH 412. 38

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 412. 38

SUITE 940 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 104, 400 104, 400 824. 76 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244 DB 2018 0001214 06 PL 84   /  293 7946

69-    -    -    -    1 6- A SA PONY CREEK 496, 600 496, 600 3, 923. 1 4 ACCT- 1 0745

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND TRACT 1854- 7 258, 888 DEFERRED 258, 888 2, 045. 22 FH 938. 96

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 938. 96

SUITE 940 AC 360. 40 CL 6 237, 712 237, 712 1 , 877. 92 SAPONY

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244------------------ DB 2018 0001214 06 7947

87-    -    -    -     2- A MAGEE- SPENCE TR 1265 150, 000 150, 000 1 , 1 85. 00 ACCT- 10730

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND PAT 1,  PAT 2,  MD 80, 400 DEFERRED 80, 400 635. 16 FH 274. 92

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 274. 92

SUITE 940 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244------------------ DB 2018 0001214 06 PL 104  /  385 7948

87-    -    -    -     6- A STONY CREEK 355, 000 355, 000 2, 804. 50 ACCT- 10731

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND TRACT 1645 231 , 069 DEFERRED 231 , 069 1 , 825. 45 FH 489. 53

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 489. 52

SUITE 940 AC 179. 20 CL 6 ZN 123, 931 123, 931 979. 05 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244------------------ DB 2018 0001214 06 PL 177  /  110 7949

99-    -    -    -     3 STAGE ROAD BUTTERV\ORTH 1 , 161 , 400 1 , 161 , 400 9, 175. 06 ACCT-  6489

I MPHAL TIMBER LLC C/ O TIMBERLAND TRACT # DN- 002 353, 086 DEFERRED 353, 086 2, 789. 38 FH 3, 192. 84

115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE SH 3, 192. 84

SUITE 940 AC 1, 161. 37 CL 6 ZN 808, 314 808, 314 6, 385. 68 SAPONY

ATLANTA GA 30346- 1244------------------ DB 2018 0001214 06 7950

53-    -    -    -     4 VWI TE OAK ROAD 148, 400 148, 400 1 , 1 72. 36 ACCT- 10196

I NGRAM N B III DB280/ 137 75, 532 DEFERRED 75, 532 596. 70 FH 287. 83

8321 BRILLS RD SH 287. 83

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 118. 92 CL 6 ZN 72, 868 72, 868 575. 66 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0003440_ 02_ PL- 1.../_ 552.....................................................#... 7958

53-   5 VWI TE OAK ROAD 588, 000 588, 000 4, 645. 20 ACCT-  5508

I NGRAM N B 1 1 1 378, 952 DEFERRED 378, 952 2, 993. 72 FH 825. 74

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 825. 74

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 323. 94 CL 6 ZN 209, 048 209, 048 1 , 651 . 48 DARVILLS

2006_ 0001616_ 00_ PL_ 1.../_ 552.....................................................#... 7959

3, 936, 000 118, 900 4, 054, 900 32, 033. 71

2, 076, 774 2, 076, 774 16, 406. 52

1 , 859, 226 118, 900 1 , 978, 126 15, 627. 19

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

279, 000 3, 775, 900
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53-    -    -    -    13 VWI TE OAK ROAD 386, 000 386, 000 3, 049. 40 ACCT- 10197

INGRAM N B III DB280/ 137 247, 760 DEFERRED 247, 760 1 , 957. 30 FH 546. 05

8321 BRILLS RD SH 546. 05

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 210. 00 CL 6 ZN 138, 240 138, 240 1 , 092. 10 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 8_ 0003440_ 02_ PL_ 1---/_ 552..................................................... ... 7960

53-  14 REEDY & VWITE OAK CREEK 422, 100 422, 100 3, 334. 59 ACCT- 10722

INGRAM N B III INGRAM LD TR 1678 251 , 225 DEFERRED 251 , 225 1 , 984. 68 FH 674. 96

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 674. 95

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 266. 55 CL 6 ZN 1 70, 875 1 70, 875 1 , 349. 91 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0003252_ 00_ PL_ 179_/_ 113-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7961

53-  31- A COUSI NS ROAD 1 76, 000 1 05, 900 281 , 900 2, 227. 01 ACCT-  5511

I NGRAM N B 1 1 1 96, 898 DEFERRED 96, 898 765. 49 FH 730. 76

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 730. 76

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 100. 79 CL 6 ZN 79, 102 105, 900 185, 002 1 , 461 . 52 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0001616_ 00_ PL- 5.../-- 68............................................... 000...#... 7962

53-  32 COUSI NS RD 246, 000 900 246, 900 1 , 950. 51 ACCT-  5512

INGRAM N B 1 1 1 173, 260 DEFERRED 173, 260 1 , 368. 75 FH 290. 88

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 290. 88

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 124. 00 CL 6 ZN 72, 740 900 73, 640 581 . 76 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0001616_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7963

12 OLD BRIDGE ESTATES 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT- 14773

INGRAM N B III SECTION 2 32, 486 DEFERRED 32, 486 256. 64 FH 49. 43

8321 BRILLS ROAD TRACT 12 ROUTE 644 SH 49. 43

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17. 98 CL 2 ZN 12, 514 12, 514 98. 86 DARVI LLS

1997_ 0003214_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 55-----------------------------------------------------#--- 7966

53-   7 COUSINS ROAD 31 , 800 31 , 800 251 . 22 ACCT-  5509

INGRAM NORBORNE B 111 27, 242 DEFERRED 27, 242 215. 21 FH 18. 01

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 18. 00

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 60 CL 2 ZN 4, 558 4, 558 36. 01 DARVI LLS

DB__ 34 3/_ 2 2 9------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7969

53-  12 REEDY CREEK 15, 200 15, 200 120. 08 ACCT-  5510

INGRAM NORBORNE B 1 1 1 9, 340 DEFERRED 9, 340 73. 79 FH 23. 15

8321 BRILLS ROAD SH 23. 14

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 42 CL 2 ZN 5, 860 5, 860 46. 29 DARVI LLS

DB__ 34 3/_ 2 2 9------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7970

44-  13 CHURCH RD 403, 200 403, 200 3, 185. 28 ACCT- 11034

I RONBRI DGE ENTERPRISES LI MI TED V\EYANOKE 306, 538 DEFERRED 306, 538 2, 421 . 65 FH 381 . 82

PARTNERSHIP SH 381 . 81

P O BOX 1205 AC 151. 06 CL 6 96, 662 96, 662 763. 63 ROV\ANTY

CHESTERFIELD_ VA23832 2001_ 0003396_ 00_ PL_ 2---/__ 20-----------------------------------------------------#___ 7983

48-    -    -    -    1 7- D ROUTE 669 60, 800 60, 800 480. 32 ACCT- 15451

I RVI N DAVID L SR & TERESA H I RVI N LAND DI VI SI ON 39, 674 DEFERRED 39, 674 313. 42 FH 83. 45

12510 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 83. 45

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 41. 38 CL 5 ZN 21 , 126 21 , 126 166. 90 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0003016_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 7993

1 5-   9- A SOUTHERN 1/ 2 OF TRACT 327, 200 327, 200 2, 584. 88 ACCT- 15985

J W POTTS FAMI LY LI MI TED VEST SI DE ROUTE 624 1 36, 190 DEFERRED 1 36, 190 1 , 075. 90 FH 754. 49

PARTNERSHIP SH 754. 49

16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 280. 13 CL 6 ZN 191 , 010 191 , 010 1 , 508. 98 DARVILLS

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 999_ 0002 732_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 801 6

2, 113, 300 106, 800 2, 220, 100 17, 538. 79

1 , 320, 613 1 , 320, 613 10, 432. 83

792, 687 106, 800 899, 487 7, 105. 96

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

92, 000 60, 800 2, 067, 300
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47-    -    -    -    46 ROUTE 675 1 57, 500 1 57, 500 1 , 244. 25 ACCT- 10788

JACKSON RI TA W 1 35, 648 DEFERRED 1 35, 648 1 , 071 . 62 FH 86. 32

4510 V\OODSTOCK RD SH 86. 31

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 45. 00 CL 5 21 , 852 21 , 852 172. 63 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 0 71 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8059

47- 47 GRAVELLY RUN 1 27, 500 21 , 700 1 49, 200 1 , 1 78. 68 ACCT- 10789

JACKSON RI TA W 88, 513 DEFERRED 88, 513 699. 25 FH 239. 72

4510 V\OODSTOCK RD SH 239. 71

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 32. 32 CL 5 ZN 38, 987 21 , 700 60, 687 479. 43 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 0 91 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8060

52-  18 SOUTH EAST ROUTE 613 172, 300 242, 600 414, 900 3, 277. 71 ACCT-  6119

JANTZI V\AYNE OR J UDI TH M 129, 660 DEFERRED 129, 660 1 , 024. 31 FH 1 , 1 26. 70

4057 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 1 , 1 26. 70

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 49. 66 CL 5 ZN 42, 640 242, 600 285, 240 2, 253. 40 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 01 76 3_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 2/ 1 94 0-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8107

79- 13 NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 128, 200 128, 200 1 , 012. 78 ACCT- 18856

JANTZI V\AYNE OR JUDI TH M 92, 631 DEFERRED 92, 631 731 . 78 FH 140. 50

4057 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 140. 50

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 55. 16 CL 5 35, 569 35, 569 281 . 00 SAPONY

DB_ 201 7_ 0000620_ 00_ PL_ 201 7/_ 500-----------------------------------------------------#--- 81 08

91-  11 GREAT BRANCH 306, 400 306, 400 2, 420. 56 ACCT- 11265

JANZEN PETER W DB202/ 255 221 , 105 DEFERRED 221 , 105 1 , 746. 73 FH 336. 92

10393 VWLTON LAKE RD SH 336. 91

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 122. 55 CL 6 ZN 85, 295 85, 295 673. 83 SAPONY

1997_ 0003790_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8109

48-  53 CHURCH ROAD 94, 000 90, 800 1 84, 800 1 , 459. 92 ACCT-  5621

JARRATT LEE ROY DB 215/ 80 60, 877 DEFERRED 60, 877 480. 93 FH 489. 50

27317 REAMS DRIVE SH 489. 49

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27. 81 CL 5 ZN 33, 123 90, 800 123, 923 978. 99 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 21 5/-- 80------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 81 1 7

94-  37 RT 40  & VWLKERS MILL ROAD 280, 100 280, 100 2, 212. 79 ACCT-  8566

JARRATT LI LLI AN POARCH 1 70, 703 DEFERRED 1 70, 703 1 , 348. 55 FH 432. 12

184 BRANDYW NE RD SH 432. 12

SPARTA GA 31087 AC 82. 19 CL 5 ZN 109, 397 109, 397 864. 24 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 1_ 0 0 0 2 40 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8120

56-  58 NATI ONAL HI GHV\AY 300, 700 228, 600 529, 300 4, 181 . 47 ACCT-  5683

J ETER W LLI AM S DB 208/ 261 217, 624 DEFERRED 217, 624 1 , 719. 23 FH 1 , 231 . 1 2

9109 DERBYSHI RE UNI T I SH 1 , 231 . 1 2

HENRI CO VA 23229 AC 94. 46 CL 5 83, 076 228, 600 311 , 676 2, 462. 24 ROV\ANTY

8198

86-    -    -    -    12- A SUSSEX LI NE 42-, 500 42-, 500 335. 75 ACCT-  5681

J ETER W LLI AM STUART & RI GGAN 21 , 950 DEFERRED 21 , 950 1 73. 41 FH 81 . 17

DEBORAH JETER SH 81 . 17

9109 DERBYSHIRE RD UNIT I AC 42. 10 CL 5 ZN 20, 550 20, 550 162. 34 SAPONY

HENRIC_O_ VA__ 23229 2001_ 0003509_ 00_ PL_ 147_/    10-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8199

40-     37 GRUBBY ROAD 276, 500 73, 100 349, 600 2, 761 . 84 ACCT-  2831

JOHN F AND MI LDRED I NEZ DAVI S LI FE 178, 978 DEFERRED 178, 978 1 , 413. 93 FH 673. 96

ESTATE SH 673. 95

13101 HAWCI NS RD AC 129. 50 CL 6 97, 522 73, 100 170, 622 1 , 347. 91 DARVI LLS

FORD- VA-- 23850-------------------------- DB_ 201 5_ 0001 570_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8222

1 , 885, 700 656, 800 2, 542, 500 20, 085. 75

1 , 31 7, 689 1 , 31 7, 689 10, 409. 74

568, 011 656, 800 1 , 224, 811 9, 676. 01

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 886, 500 656, 000
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86-    -    -    -    17 SUSSEX LINE 479, 000 479, 000 3, 784. 10 ACCT-  2186

JOHN H CLEMENTS REVOCABLE TRUST TUCKER TRACT" 303, 030 DEFERRED 303, 030 2, 393. 94 FH 695. 08

C/ O JOHN PETER CLEMENTS SH 695. 08

20117 HALIFAX RD AC 262. 20 CL 6 ZN 1 75, 970 1 75, 970 1 , 390. 1 6 SAPONY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- -------------- V\B_ 2014_ 0000136_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8228

74-    -    -    -    38 ROVW NTY CREEK 270, 800 270, 800 2, 139. 32 ACCT-  4215

JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INS 1 31 , 550 DEFERRED 1 31 , 550 1 , 039. 25 FH 550. 04

C/ O HANCOCK FOREST MGNT SH 550. 03

13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL  # 150 AC 210. 00 CL 6 ZN 139, 250 139, 250 1 , 100. 07 ROV\ANTY

CHARLOTTE_ NC28277------- -------------- DB__ 331/-. 79-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8229

84-    -    -    -    23 VWLKERS MILL RD 728, 600 121 , 400 850, 000 6, 715. 00 ACCT-  3711

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 547, 943 DEFERRED 547, 943 4, 328. 75 FH 1 , 419. 46

ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL 57, 300 MINERAL 57, 300 452. 67 SH 1 , 419. 46

20400 BAI N RD AC 286. 37 CL 6 ZN 237, 957 121 , 400 359, 357 2, 838. 92 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2011_ 0001877_ 00_ PL_ 61   /_ 284-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8008

84-    -    -    -    23- A VWLKERS MILL ROAD 18, 400 146, 100 164, 500 1 , 299. 55 ACCT-  3712

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 2, 849 DEFERRED 2, 849 22. 51 FH 640. 10

ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL 400 MINERAL 400 3. 16 SH 640. 10

20400 BAI N RD AC 2. 13 CL 2 ZN 15, 951 146, 100 162, 051 1 , 280. 20 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2011_ 0001877_ 00_ PL_ 61   /_ 284-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8009

84-    -    -    -    24 RT 40 192, 000 10, 600 202, 600 1 , 600. 54 ACCT-  3713

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 152, 632 DEFERRED 152, 632 1 , 205. 79 FH 255. 05

ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL 14, 600 MINERAL 14, 600 115. 34 SH 255. 04

20400 BAI N RD AC 73. 00 CL 5 ZN 53, 968 10, 600 64, 568 510. 09 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2011_ 0001877_ 00_ PL_ 61   /_ 284-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8010

94-    -    -    -    33 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 1 51 , 300 1 51 , 300 1 , 195. 27 ACCT-  3710

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 118, 642 DEFERRED 118, 642 937. 27 FH 129. 00

ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 129. 00

20400 BAI N RD AC 59. 60 CL 5 ZN 32, 658 32, 658 258. 00 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2011_ 0001877_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 8232

95-    -    -    -     4- A RT 40 97, 1 00 97, 1 00 767. 09 ACCT-  3714

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 51 , 104 DEFERRED 51 , 104 403. 72 FH 181 . 69

ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 181 . 68

20400 BAI N RD AC 69. 50 CL 5 ZN 45, 996 45, 996 363. 37 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 DB_ 2011_ 0001877_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 8233

52-    -    -    -    31 VWI TMORE ROAD 147, 000 147, 000 1 , 1 61 . 30 ACCT- 1 1 350

JOHN W VUHI TMORE SR REVOCABLE TRUST 92, 980 DEFERRED 92, 980 734. 54 FH 213. 38

VWI TMORE JOHN W S ET ALS TRUSTEES SH 213. 38

2881 DECATUR DR AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 54, 020 54, 020 426. 76 DARVI LLS

HAYES VA 23072- 3225 2011 0000261 00 8234

65-    -    -    -     1- A VWI TMORE ROAD 32, 000 32, 000 252. 80 ACCT- 11351

JOHN W VUHI TMORE SR REVOCABLE TRUST 26, 764 DEFERRED 26, 764 211 . 44 FH 20. 68

VWI TMORE JOHN W SR ET ALS TRUSTEES SH 20. 68

2881 DECATUR DR AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 236 5, 236 41 . 36 DARVI LLS

HAYES VA 23072- 3225 2011 0000261 00 8235

42-    -    -    -    15 VWI TE OAK ROAD 369, 300 369, 500 738, 800 5, 836. 52 ACCT-  2302

JOHNSON BRIAN D & SARA S 252, 288 DEFERRED 252, 288 1 , 993. 08 FH 1 , 921 . 72

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 921 . 72

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 124. 50 CL 6 117, 012 369, 500 486, 512 3, 843. 44 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0001091_ 00_ PL_ 1.../_ 697............................................... 200...#--- 8249

2, 557, 800 647, 600 3, 205, 400 25, 322. 66

1 , 679, 782 1 , 679, 782 13, 270. 29

878, 018 647, 600 1 , 525, 618 12, 052. 37

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

196, 900 612, 600 2, 395, 900
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42-    -    -    -    16 VWI TE OAK RD 76, 000 76, 000 600. 40 ACCT-  2290

JOHNSON BRI AN D & SARA S 49, 552 DEFERRED 49, 552 391 . 46 FH 104. 47

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 104. 47

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 38. 00 CL 5 26, 448 26, 448 208. 94 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 366/_ 334........ L- 1.../_ 697.....................................................#... 8250

55-   1 ROCKY RUN 168, 300 168, 300 1 , 329. 57 ACCT-  3341

JOHNSON BRIAN D & SARA S 121 , 452 DEFERRED 121 , 452 959. 47 FH 185. 05

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 185. 05

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 67. 31 CL 5 ZN 46, 848 46, 848 370. 10 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002194_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 23-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8251

42-  18 VWITE OAK ROAD PARCEL 1  &      258, 300 258, 300 2, 040. 57 ACCT-  6359

JOHNSON BRIAN D & SARAH S GRAY TR TRACT # DN- 1 53 168, 412 DEFERRED 168, 412 1 , 330. 45 FH 355. 06

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 355. 06

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 129. 15 CL 6 89, 888 89, 888 710. 12 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 365/_ 283........ PL_ 365_/_ 283.....................................................#--- 8252

42-  19 VWI TE OAK ROAD 103, 000 103, 000 813. 70 ACCT-  2305

JOHNSON BRIAN D OR SARA S 72, 160 DEFERRED 72, 160 570. 06 FH 121 . 82

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 121 . 82

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 00 CL 5 30, 840 30, 840 243. 64 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0004224_ 00..................................................................#... 8253

42- 23 VWI TE OAK ROAD 115, 500 115, 500 912. 45 ACCT-  2306

JOHNSON BRIAN D OR SARA S 27, 060 DEFERRED 27, 060 213. 77 FH 349. 34

11611 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 349. 34

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 00 CL 5 88, 440 88, 440 698. 68 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0004224_ 00..................................................................#... 8254

4 SOUTH SIDE RT 693 121 , 700 248, 200 369, 900 2, 922. 21 ACCT- 14489

JOHNSON CHARLES R & ANN H LOT 2- 7 CONSOLIDATED 75, 824 DEFERRED 75, 824 599. 01 FH 1 , 161 . 60

23001 W LLIAMSON RD SH 1 , 161 . 60

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 27 CL 5 ZN 45, 876 248, 200 294, 076 2, 323. 20 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0004616_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 78.....................................................#--- 8258

56- 47 PLANK ROAD 111 , 400 111 , 400 880. 06 ACCT-  4262

JOHNSON FISKE H 78, 228 DEFERRED 78, 228 618. 00 FH 131 . 03

1561 RENAISSANCE DR NE SH 131 . 03

CONYERS GA 30012 AC 53. 35 CL 5 33, 172 33, 172 262. 06 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003217_ 00..................................................................#--- 8279

57-  35 PLANK ROAD 125, 000 125, 000 987. 50 ACCT-  5729

JOHNSON FI SKE H 90, 200 DEFERRED 90, 200 712. 58 FH 137. 46

1561 RENAISSANCE DR NE SH 137. 46

CONYERS GA 30012 AC 50. 00 CL 5 34, 800 34, 800 274. 92 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003217_ 00_ PL_ 68__/_ 294-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8280

4-  16 NAMOZI NE ROAD 82, 000 5, 000 87, 000 687. 30 ACCT-  5753

JOHNSON GLORIA D & MANN KIMBERLY DB 242/ 32 40, 424 DEFERRED 40, 424 319. 35 FH 183. 98

LEW S & PRICE JO KAREN LEW S SH 183. 97

24020 COX RD AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 41 , 576 5, 000 46, 576 367. 95 NAMOZI NE

NORTH_ DINVV DDIE_ VA23803 DB_ 0242_ 0000032_ 00_ PL_ 73   /_ 260 8300

20-    -    -    -    43 COX ROAD 152, 700 265, 500 418, 200 3, 303. 78 ACCT-   756

JOHNSON KEI TH LAMONT SR DB- 017/ 024 105, 484 DEFERRED 105, 484 833. 32 FH 1 , 235. 23

5625 JACK DR SH 1 , 235. 23

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32. 92 CL 5 ZN 47, 216 265, 500 312, 716 2, 470. 46 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2015_ 0002242_ 00............................................................ 107...#--- 8342

1 , 313, 900 518, 700 1 , 832, 600 14, 477. 54

828, 796 828, 796 6, 547. 47

485, 104 518, 700 1 , 003, 804 7, 930. 07

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 574, 300 258, 300
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69-    -    -    -    13 STONY CREEK LEW S 267, 400 175, 600 443, 000 3, 499. 70 ACCT-  6428

JOHNSON MARVI N L OR CONNI E J TR 549- 19 D- 7 1 77, 651 DEFERRED 1 77, 651 1 , 403. 44 FH 1 , 048. 1 3

9401 HOLLYV\OOD DR SH 1 , 048. 13

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 103. 49 CL 6 89, 749 175, 600 265, 349 2, 096. 26 SAPONY

2017_ 0000979_ 00..................................................................#--- 8359

80-     109- K1 NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 56, 900 56, 900 449. 51 ACCT- 18234

JOHNSON MARVI N L OR CONNI E J PARCEL A 41 , 059 DEFERRED 41 , 059 324. 37 FH 62. 57

9401 HOLLYV\OOD DR SH 62. 57

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 22. 76 CL 5 15, 841 15, 841 125. 14 SAPONY

DB_ 2011_ 0001503_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 684.....................................................#--- 8360

96-   6 NEW ROAD 314, 000 314, 000 2, 480. 60 ACCT-  4463

JOHNSON MOLLI E PRINCE VVI8372 368 217, 744 DEFERRED 217, 744 1 , 720. 18 FH 380. 21

4503 COVENTRY ROAD SH 380. 21

RICHMOND VA 23221 AC 144. 00 CL 6 ZN 96, 256 96, 256 760. 42 SAPONY

VD 0010_ 0000111_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8368

62-   7- A V019 PG87 77, 1 00 77, 1 00 609. 09 ACCT- 18954

JOHNSON ROBERT C 59, 213 DEFERRED 59, 213 467. 78 FH 70. 66

10305 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 70. 65

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 25. 70 CL 5 ZN A2 17, 887 17, 887 141 . 31 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001328_ 00_ PL---- 6/-- 47-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8377

62-  14 HALIFAX ROAD 67, 100 67, 100 530. 09 ACCT-  8527

JOHNSON ROBERT C 45, 235 DEFERRED 45, 235 357. 36 FH 86. 37

10305 SQUIRREL LEVEL ROAD SH 86. 36

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 31. 00 CL 5 ZN 21 , 865 21 , 865 1 72. 73 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001281_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8378

60-  52 STAGE ROAD 209, 900 102, 900 312, 800 2, 471 . 12 ACCT-  9091

JOHNSON SHELTON A OR VANESSA R PB 11/ 51 154, 174 DEFERRED 154, 174 1 , 217. 97 FH 626. 58

6910 OLD ROXBURY RD SH 626. 57

QUI NTON VA 23141 AC 64. 30 CL 5 ZN 55, 726 102, 900 1 58, 626 1 , 253. 1 5 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0002749_ 00..................................................................#--- 8394

VEST SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 63, 800 63, 800 504. 02 ACCT- 18352

JOHNSON VALERIE R PARCEL 2 44, 963 DEFERRED 44, 963 355. 21 FH 74. 41

PO BOX 164 SH 74. 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 41 CL 5 ZN 18, 837 18, 837 148. 81 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0000698_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 738.....................................................#--- 8409

94- 28- H VWLKERS MILL ROAD 20, 000 2, 300 22, 300 1 76. 1 7 ACCT-  5842

JONES ANANI AS T 17, 560 DEFERRED 17, 560 138. 72 FH 18. 73

7008 BOLELYN V\AY SH 18. 72

HENRI CO VA 23231 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 440 2, 300 4, 740 37. 45 SAPONY

8441

95-    -    -    -     8- C ROUTE 40 88-, 800 88-, 800 701 . 52 ACCT-  5845

JONES ANANI AS T PB 10/ 182 53, 913 DEFERRED 53, 913 425. 91 FH 137. 81

7008 BOLELYN V\AY SH 137. 80

HENRI CO VA 23231 AC 59. 93 CL 5 ZN 34, 887 34, 887 275. 61 SAPONY

8444

94-   3- A VEST SI DE RT 659 148200200 93, 400 241600600 190864908. 64 ACCT- 16474

JONES BERT A 104, 274 DEFERRED 104, 274 823. 76 FH 542. 44

23114 JONES RD SH 542. 44

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48. 60 CL 5 ZN 43, 926 93, 400 137, 326 1 , 084. 88 SAPONY

W_ 2009_ 0000034_ 00_ PL_ 525_/_ 324-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8457

1 , 31 3, 200 374, 200 1 , 687, 400 1 3, 330. 46

915, 786 915, 786 7, 234. 70

397, 414 374, 200 771 , 614 6, 095. 76

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

22, 300 908, 100 757, 000
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20-    -    -    -    66 BUTTERV\OOD ROAD 100, 000 100, 000 790. 00 ACCT-  5861

JONES BESSI E T DB- 186/ 227 82, 600 DEFERRED 82, 600 652. 54 FH 68. 73

1617 RANDOLPH AVENUE SH 68. 73

PETERSBURG VA 23803- 6243 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 ROHOI C

DB_ 1 990_ 0000079_ 00_ PL__ 283/-- 79-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8459

90-   7- A RT 1 200, 200 213, 500 413, 700 3, 268. 23 ACCT-  5875

JONES CHARLES VV L L I AM & JOYCE T DB277/ 218 143, 966 DEFERRED 143, 966 1 , 137. 33 FH 1 , 065. 45

23203 LITTLE DEER ROAD SH 1 , 065. 45

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 56. 40 CL 5 ZN 56, 234 213, 500 269, 734 2, 130. 90 SAPONY

DB__ 2 7 7/_ 2 1 8------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8479

18-     16-  2 EAST SIDE OF RT 628 62, 600 62, 600 494. 54 ACCT- 18976

JONES DIANNE H PARCEL B 49, 525 DEFERRED 49, 525 391 . 25 FH 51 . 65

24911 STERLING RD SH 51 . 64

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 24. 67 CL 5 ZN A2 13, 075 13, 075 103. 29 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2018_ 0001923_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1380-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8499

EAST SIDE OF RT 628 54, 400 11 , 500 65, 900 520. 61 ACCT- 18977

JONES DI ANNE H PARCEL C 40, 406 DEFERRED 40, 406 319. 21 FH 100. 70

24911 STERLING RD SH 100. 70

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN 1 3, 994 11 , 500 25, 494 201 . 40 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 92 3_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 8/ 1 38 0-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8500

15- 25 GEORGES BRANCH 96, 600 96, 600 763. 14 ACCT-   992

JONES HENRY CLAY JR & LI NDA T 69, 707 DEFERRED 69, 707 550. 69 FH 106. 23

4910 JONES ROAD SH 106. 22

GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 38. 64 CL 5 ZN 26, 893 26, 893 212. 45 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0003342_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8542

15- 27 KI TTS BRANCH- ALGI E GEE 155, 900 155, 900 1 , 231 . 61 ACCT- 10707

JONES HENRY CLAY JR & LI NDA T ESTATE TR 16986 83, 565 DEFERRED 83, 565 660. 16 FH 285. 73

4910 JONES ROAD SH 285. 72

GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 103. 93 CL 6 ZN 72, 335 72, 335 571 . 45 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0004147_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8543

15-  12 GRUBBY ROAD 41 , 400 41 , 400 327. 06 ACCT-  8511

JONES LI VI NG TRUST 15, 823 DEFERRED 15, 823 125. 00 FH 101 . 03

H C JR & LINDA T JONES TRUSTEES SH 101 . 03

4910 JONES RD AC 43. 86 CL 5 ZN 25, 577 25, 577 202. 06 DARVI LLS

GLEN_ ALLEN_ VA__ 23060 DB_ 2014_ 0002089_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#___ 8607

15-  19 KITTS BRANCH 82, 900 82, 900 654. 91 ACCT-  2454

JONES LI VI NG TRUST 44, 230 DEFERRED 44, 230 349. 42 FH 152. 75

H C JR & LINDA T JONES TRUSTEES SH 152. 74

4910 JONES RD AC 56. 30 CL 5 ZN 38, 670 38, 670 305. 49 DARVI LLS

GLEN_ ALLEN_ VA 23060 DB_ 201 7_ 0002931_ 00_ PL_ 7___/___ 2_____________________________________________________#___ 8609

T5 30 KITTS BRANCH 61 , 800 61 , 800 488. 22 ACCT-  2455

JONES LI VI NG TRUST 32, 210 DEFERRED 32, 210 254. 46 FH 116. 88

H C JR & LINDA T JONES TRUSTEES SH 116. 88

4910 JONES RD AC 46. 50 CL 5 ZN 29, 590 29, 590 233. 76 DARVI LLS

GLEN_ ALLEN_ VA__ 23060 DB_ 201 4_ 0002089_ 00_ PL_ 7___/___ 2_____________________________________________________#___ 8610

28-    - 92- A KITTS BRANCH 90, 300 90, 300 713. 37 ACCT- 18710

JONES LI VI NG TRUST 58, 883 DEFERRED 58, 883 465. 18 FH 124. 10

H C JR & LINDA T JONES TRUSTEES SH 124. 09

4910 JONES RD AC 45. 14 CL 5 ZN 31 , 417 31 , 417 248. 19 DARVILLS

GLEN- ALLEN- VA-- 23060 DB_ 201 7_ 0002931_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8.611

946, 100 225, 000 1 , 171 , 100 9, 251 . 69

620, 915 620, 915 4, 905. 24

325, 185 225, 000 550, 185 4, 346. 45

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 01 5, 200 1 55, 900
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72-    -    -    -    45 FLAT FOOT ROAD 126, 000 49, 700 175, 700 1 , 388. 03 ACCT-  9320

JONES MARIAN HESTER & STEV\ART DB- 190/ 121 79, 376 DEFERRED 79, 376 627. 07 FH 380. 48

ESTERI NE ET AL C/ O OLLI E BROVW SH 380. 48

18512 ROLLI NGSI DE DRIVE AC 49. 00 CL 5 ZN 46, 624 49, 700 96, 324 760. 96 ROV\ANTY

SOUTH_ CHESTERFIELD_ VA23834 1996_ 0001018_ 00_ PL_ 1___/_ 581_____________________________________________________#___ 8619

71-    -    -    -    25 HAV\KI NS RUN 727, 100 59, 200 786, 300 6, 211 . 77 ACCT-  5941

JONES MARNE R DB 240/ 239 497, 083 DEFERRED 497, 083 3, 926. 96 FH 1 , 142. 41

11108 BUTLER ROAD SH 1 , 142. 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 321. 30 CL 6 ZN 230, 017 59, 200 289, 217 2, 284. 81 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 2012/ 3779.....................................................#--- 8630

4 NATI ONAL HI GHVUA,Y 93, 300 115, 900 209, 200 1 , 652. 68 ACCT-  6035

JONES MARNE REESE LOTS 4- 9 55, 236 DEFERRED 55, 236 436. 36 FH 608. 16

11108 BUTLER ROAD V\B 22/ 208 SH 608. 16

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 94 CL 5 38, 064 115, 900 1 53, 964 1 , 216. 32 ROV\ANTY

8632

16-  52 EAST SI DE OF ST RTE 611 55-, 400 209-, 700 265-, 100 2-, 094.--29 ACCT-   106

JONES MARY ANN PARCEL B 27, 178 DEFERRED 27, 178 214. 71 FH 939. 79

6625 TRI NI TY CHURCH RD SH 939. 79

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 08 CL 2 ZN 28, 222 209, 700 237, 922 1 , 879. 58 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0000656_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 8633

1 6-  52- A EAST SIDE OF ST RTE 611 39, 300 39, 300 310. 47 ACCT- 18502

JONES MARY ANN PARCEL A 35, 134 DEFERRED 35, 134 277. 56 FH 16. 46

6625 TRI NI TY CHURCH RD SH 16. 45

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 86 CL 2 ZN 4, 166 4, 166 32. 91 NAMOZINE

DB__ 40 3/_ 2 3 7------------------------------------------------------------------ 200...#--- 8634

24-   1 COX ROAD 473, 000 470, 700 943, 700 7, 455. 23 ACCT-  6059

JONES SHIRLEY D DB 244/ 359 383, 561 DEFERRED 383, 561 3, 030. 13 FH 2, 212. 55

116 COX RD SH 2, 212. 55

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 132. 13 CL 6 ZN 89, 439 470, 700 560, 139 4, 425. 10 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2018_ 0000099_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8677

70-  16 HAWCI NS RUN 26, 500 26, 500 209. 35 ACCT-  5839

JONES VANDY V JR 19, 987 DEFERRED 19, 987 157. 90 FH 25. 73

16920 HAMILTON ARMS RD SH 25. 72

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 10. 81 CL 2 ZN 6, 513 6, 513 51 . 45 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0000805_ 00_ PL_ 2009/_ 800-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8689

70-  18 HAV\KI NS RUN 62, 500 800 63, 300 500. 07 ACCT-  6081

JONES VANDY V JR & PRINCESS R 47, 706 DEFERRED 47, 706 376. 88 FH 61 . 60

LIFE ESTATE SH 61 . 59

16920 HAMILTON ARMS RD AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 14, 794 800 15, 594 123. 19 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2008_ 0000907_ 00_ PL_ 109-/    21-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8691

24-    -    -    -     4 COX ROAD 255, 100 152, 000 407, 100 3, 216. 09 ACCT-  6094

JONES W LLI AM PRESTON DB- 165/ 054 144, 780 DEFERRED 144, 780 1 , 143. 76 FH 1 , 036. 17

706 COX RD SH 1 , 036. 1 6

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 137. 88 CL 6 110, 320 152, 000 262, 320 2, 072. 33 DARVI LLS

8712

1 EASTERN SI DE OF ROUTE 670 30-, 000 6-, 900 36-, 900 291 . 51 ACCT- 17978

JOSEPH A KYZER AND JUDITH KYZER 9, 216 DEFERRED 9, 216 72. 81 FH 109. 35

REVOCABLE TRUST C/ O JOSEPH A &   SH 109. 35

7653 HAZEV\OOD LN J AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 20, 784 6, 900 27, 684 218. 70 ROV\ANTY

HENRIC_O_ VA__ 23231 2012_ 0001654_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 569-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8748

1 , 888, 200 1 , 064, 900 2, 953, 1 00 23, 329. 49

1 , 299, 257 1 , 299, 257 10, 264. 14

588, 943 1 , 064, 900 1 , 653, 843 1 3, 065. 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

367, 800 448, 200 2, 137, 100
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60-    -  7-    -     2 EASTERN SIDE OF ROUTE 670 63, 900 63, 900 504. 81 ACCT- 17979

JOSEPH A KYZER AND JUDI TH KYZER 34, 250 DEFERRED 34, 250 270. 58 FH 117. 12

REVOCABLE TRUST C/ O JOSEPH A &   SH 117. 11

7653 HAZEV\OOD LN J AC 42. 60 CL 5 ZN 29, 650 29, 650 234. 23 ROV\ANTY

HENRIC_O_ VA23231 2012_ 0001654_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 569-----------------------------------------------------#___ 8749

35- 34- K VAUGHAN ROAD 134, 800 134, 800 1 , 064. 92 ACCT- 18673

JOYCE B O' TOOLE LI VI NG TRUST 94, 377 DEFERRED 94, 377 745. 58 FH 159. 67

JOYCE B O' TOOLE TRUSTEE SH 159. 67

107 KI NLOCH DR AC 65. 68 CL 5 40, 423 40, 423 319. 34 ROHOI C

FREDERI CKSBURG_ VA__ 22401________________ DB_ 2014_ 0002529_ 00__________________________________________________________________#___ 8750

5-    -    -    -    55 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 336, 000 5, 000 341 , 000 2, 693. 90 ACCT-  8630

JW POTTS FAMILY LI MI TED PARTNERSHIP 236, 522 DEFERRED 236, 522 1 , 868. 52 FH 412. 69

JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 412. 69

16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 99, 478 5, 000 104, 478 825. 38 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 1996000284900------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 8774

6-    -    -    -    25- B NAMOZI NE ROAD 65, 200 65, 200 515. 08 ACCT-  8626

JW POTTS FAMILY LI MI TED PARTNERSHIP 59, 713 DEFERRED 59, 713 471 . 73 FH 21 . 68

JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 21 . 67

16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 10. 04 CL 2 ZN 5, 487 5, 487 43. 35 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 1 996_ 0002849_ 00_ PL_ 297_/    98_____________________________________________________#___ 8775

18-    -    -    -    35 HATCHERS RUN 1 , 500 1 , 500 11 . 85 ACCT-  8627

JW POTTS FAMI LY LI MI TED PARTNERSHI P 1 , 1 52 DEFERRED 1 , 1 52 9. 1 0 FH 1 . 38

JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 1 . 37

16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 50 CL 2 ZN 348 348 2. 75 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 1996000284900------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 8776

31-    -    -    -     1 HATCHERS RUN 1 , 081 , 200 150, 200 1 , 231 , 400 9, 728. 06 ACCT-  8628

JW POTTS FAMI LY LI MI TED PARTNERSHI P DB 235/ 343 571 , 249 DEFERRED 571 , 249 4, 512. 87 FH 2, 607. 60

JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 2, 607. 59

16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 769. 09 CL 6 509, 951 150, 200 660, 151 5, 215. 19 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 1996000284900------------------------------------------------------------------#---. 8777

53-    -    -    -    15- A REEDY CREEK ROUTE 683 71 , 500 71 , 500 564. 85 ACCT- 10100

KARP DEVI N 56, 320 DEFERRED 56, 320 444. 93 FH 59. 96

15911 CONTINENTAL RD SH 59. 96

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 51 CL 5 ZN 15, 180 15, 180 119. 92 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 2 2 0 3_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 8 0_/_ 1 9 4-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8793

REEDY CREEK 1 57, 300 288, 600 445, 900 3, 522. 61 ACCT- 10099

KARP DEVI N E RT 683 98, 698 DEFERRED 98, 698 779. 71 FH 1 , 371 . 45

15911 CONTINENTAL RD SH 1 , 371 . 45

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59. 50 CL 5 ZN 58, 602 288, 600 347, 202 2, 742. 90 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 3_ 0003936_ 00_ PL_ 1 80_/_ 1 90----------------------------------------------_ 025... g... 8794

55-  37 SCOTTS RD 142, 500 230, 800 373, 300 2, 949. 07 ACCT-  7287

KELDERHOUSE NANCY GRAY MEREDITH & 96, 026 DEFERRED 96, 026 758. 61 FH 1 , 095. 23

ANDREW CRAI G SH 1 , 095. 23

4545 LAURELV\OOD DRIVE SW AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 46, 474 230, 800 277, 274 2, 190. 46 ROV\ANTY

ROANOKE_ VA24018 1999_ 0000388_ 00- PL_ 86__/_ 449_______________________________________________ 000___#___ 8820

56-    -    -    -    37 STONY CREEK 257, 700 11 , 600 269, 300 2, 127. 47 ACCT-  6187

KENNEDY CHARLES WILLIAM ET ALS 179, 980 DEFERRED 179, 980 1 , 421 . 84 FH 352. 82

14416 KEELERS MILL ROAD SH 352. 81

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 92. 29 CL 5 77, 720 11 , 600 89, 320 705. 63 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0004333_ 00..................................................................#--- 8846

2, 311 , 600 686, 200 2, 997, 800 23, 682. 62

1 , 428, 287 1 , 428, 287 11 , 283. 47

883, 31 3 686, 200 1 , 569, 51 3 12, 399. 1 5

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

66, 700 1, 358, 700 1 , 572, 400
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78-    -    -    -     5- A SOUTH SIDE RT 702 149, 400 123, 400 272, 800 2, 1 55. 12 ACCT- 14465

KI LLPACK W LLI AM S 97, 981 DEFERRED 97, 981 774. 05 FH 690. 54

5307 LENNI E RD SH 690. 53

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 52. 45 CL 5 ZN 51 , 419 123, 400 174, 819 1 , 381 . 07 DARVILLS

DB_ 2012_ 0002409_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 2196............................................... 068...#... 8883

39-  30 GRUBBY ROAD 205, 600 2, 000 207, 600 1 , 640. 04 ACCT-  6247

KI NG THOMAS EDVWRD J R DB- 184/ 362 1 33, 548 DEFERRED 1 33, 548 1 , 055. 03 FH 292. 51

504 BELLE GROVE LN SH 292. 50

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 104. 00 CL 6 ZN 72, 052 2, 000 74, 052 585. 01 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2013_ 0000035_ 00..................................................................#--- 8921

39-  32 GRUBBY ROAD 61 , 300 61 , 300 484. 27 ACCT-  6250

KI NG THOMAS EDVWRD J R DB- 184/ 362 44, 248 DEFERRED 44, 248 349. 56 FH 67. 36

504 BELLE GROVE LN SH 67. 35

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 24. 50 CL 5 ZN 17, 052 17, 052 134. 71 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2013_ 0000035_ 00..................................................................#--- 8924

80- 109- F SOUTH OF RT 40 101 , 800 101 , 800 804. 22 ACCT-  7249

KI PLE DEANNA MARTIN 73, 473 DEFERRED 73, 473 580. 44 FH 111 . 89

1531 BOSV\ELL RD GS LN SH 111 . 89

VWRSAW VA 22572 AC 40. 70 CL 5 28, 327 28, 327 223. 78 SAPONY

DB_ 2010_ 0000688_ 00_ PL- 8.../-- 41.....................................................#--- 8932

OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 6 240, 900 240, 900 1 , 903. 11 ACCT- 17827

KI RBY KATHERINE PATRICIA GREEN TRACT 6  & 7 PARCEL 6  & 7-       1 97, 559 DEFERRED 1 97, 559 1 , 560. 72 FH 171 . 20

1710 SW EMBERS TERR SH 171 . 19

CAPE CORAL FL 33991 AC 65. 56 CL 5 43, 341 43, 341 342. 39 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004460_ 00..................................................................#--- 8934

7-       8-  8 OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 6 78, 200 78, 200 617. 78 ACCT- 17829

KI RBY KATHERINE PATRICIA GREEN TRACT 8 PARCEL 7- 9 64, 228 DEFERRED 64, 228 507. 40 FH 55. 19

1710 SW EMBERS TERR SH 55. 19

CAPE CORAL FL 33991 AC 20. 90 CL 5 13, 972 13, 972 110. 38 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004460_ 00..................................................................#--- 8935

7-       8-  9 OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 6 110, 400 110, 400 872. 16 ACCT- 17830

KI RBY KATHERINE PATRICIA GREEN TRACT 9 91 , 1 90 DEFERRED 91 , 1 90 720. 40 FH 75. 88

1710 SW EMBERS TERR SH 75. 88

CAPE CORAL FL 33991 AC 27. 60 CL 5 19, 210 19, 210 151 . 76 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004460_ 00..................................................................#--- 8936

34- 43- A DUNCAN ROAD 3, 1 00 3, 1 00 24. 49 ACCT-  6267

KIRKS FRANK O 2, 564 DEFERRED 2, 564 20. 26 FH 2. 12

8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 2. 11

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 77 CL 2 ZN 536 536 4. 23 ROHOI C

2002_ 0000923_ 00_ PL_ 139_ L__ 8j----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 8949

34- 44 DUNCAN ROAD 99, 000 266, 800 365, 800 2, 889. 82 ACCT-  6268

KIRKS FRANK O 49, 168 DEFERRED 49, 168 388. 43 FH 1 , 250. 70

8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1 , 250. 69

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 16. 00 CL 2 ZN 49, 832 266, 800 316, 632 2, 501 . 39 ROHOI C

9--- 8950

34-    -    -    -    45 SMITH GROVE ROAD 51-, 000 51-, 000 402. 90 ACCT-  6269

KIRKS FRANK O 38, 009 DEFERRED 38, 009 300. 27 FH 51 . 32

8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 51 . 31

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 21. 51 CL 5 ZN 12, 991 12, 991 102. 63 ROHOI C

2002_ 0000923_ 00_ PL_ 139_ L__ 8j----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 8951

1 , 1 00, 700 392, 200 1 , 492, 900 11 , 793. 91

791 , 968 791 , 968 6, 256. 56

308, 732 392, 200 700, 932 5, 537. 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

368, 900 916, 400 207, 600
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34-    -    -    -    46 DUNCAN ROAD 125, 700 7, 600 1 33, 300 1 , 053. 07 ACCT-  6270

KIRKS FRANK O PARCEL A 103, 833 DEFERRED 103, 833 820. 28 FH 116. 40

8411 DUNCAN ROAD DB 209/ 95 SH 116. 39

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 40. 86 CL 5 ZN 21 , 867 7, 600 29, 467 232. 79 ROHOI C

PL_ 11__/_ 105 8952

34- 43 DUNCAN ROAD 54, 100 54, 100 427. 39 ACCT-  6271

KIRKS ROBERT B 46, 714 DEFERRED 46, 714 369. 04 FH 29. 18

8304 SMITH GROVE LANE SH 29. 17

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 16. 29 CL 2 ZN 7, 386 7, 386 58. 35 ROHOI C

9--- 8954

34-    -    -    -    47 SO LEVEL ROAD 123-, 200 144-, 800 268-, 000 2-, 117.--20 ACCT-  6272

KIRKS ROBERT B PARCEL B 80, 878 DEFERRED 80, 878 638. 94 FH 739. 13

8304 SMITH GROVE LN DB 209/ 95 SH 739. 13

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 35. 07 CL 5 ZN 42, 322 144, 800 187, 122 1 , 478. 26 ROHOI C

DB_ 2015_ 0002285_ 00_ PL_ 11__/_ 105----------------------------------------------------- 9--- 8955

58-  18 FLAT FOOT ROAD 69, 900 264, 900 334, 800 2, 644. 92 ACCT-  8150

KLAAS ADRIAN L  & NALENA A 39, 494 DEFERRED 39, 494 312. 00 FH 1 , 166. 46

15416 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1 , 166. 46

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 18. 94 CL 2 ZN 30, 406 264, 900 295, 306 2, 332. 92 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0002799_ 00_ PL_ 671_/_ 415-----------------------------------------------------#--- 8967

64-  10 ROUTE 638 71 , 000 71 , 000 560. 90 ACCT-  6221

KLARMAN FREDERICK A OR JEAN M DB250/ 262 53, 037 DEFERRED 53, 037 418. 99 FH 70. 96

4102 HARPERS RD SH 70. 95

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 28. 14 CL 5 ZN 17, 963 17, 963 141 . 91 DARVILLS

2012_ 0000893_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 8968

64-  10 B PARCEL E RT 638 81 , 400 81 , 400 643. 06 ACCT-  6222

KLARMAN FREDERICK A OR JEAN M DB250/ 262 67, 207 DEFERRED 67, 207 530. 94 FH 56. 06

4102 HARPERS RD SH 56. 06

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 26. 30 CL 5 ZN 14, 193 14, 193 112. 12 DARVILLS

2012_ 0000893_ 00..................................................................#... 8969

29- 21 BEAR SVWMP 303, 300 132, 100 435, 400 3, 439. 66 ACCT-   233

KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 169, 160 DEFERRED 169, 160 1 , 336. 36 FH 1 , 051 . 65

11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 1 , 051 . 65

FORD VA 23850 AC 152. 77 CL 6 134, 140 132, 100 266, 240 2, 103. 30 NAMOZINE

DB__ 323/_ 387........................................................................#--- 8984

29- 23 BEAR SVWMP 32, 500 32, 500 256. 75 ACCT-   234

KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 17, 354 DEFERRED 17, 354 137. 10 FH 59. 83

11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 59. 82

FORD VA 23850 AC 22. 00 CL 5 15, 146 15, 146 119. 65 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 323/_ 387------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9--- 8985

29- 26 BEAR SVWMP 21 , 000 21 , 000 165. 90 ACCT-   235

KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 16, 262 DEFERRED 16, 262 128. 47 FH 18. 72

11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 18. 71

FORD VA 23850 AC 8. 00 CL 2 4, 738 4, 738 37. 43 NAMOZI NE

77------------       
DB__ 323/_ 387........................................................................#--- 8986

17- 67 CHURCH ROAD 161 , 800 161 , 800 1 , 278. 22 ACCT-  5502

KMJ PROPERTI ES LLC DB284/ 273 125, 898 DEFERRED 125, 898 994. 59 FH 141 . 82

10612 BURKV\OOD CT SH 141 . 81

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 64. 71 CL 5 ZN 35, 902 35, 902 283. 63 NAMOZI NE

P-- 2008_ 0004840_ 00..................................................................#--- 8987

1 , 043, 900 549, 400 1 , 593, 300 12, 587. 07

719, 837 719, 837 5, 686. 71

324, 063 549, 400 873, 463 6, 900. 36

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

409, 900 748, 000 435, 400
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45-    -    -    -    33 CHURCH ROAD 167, 000 109, 000 276, 000 2, 180. 40 ACCT-  6507

KNOTT FRANCIS F 106, 296 DEFERRED 106, 296 839. 74 FH 670. 33

P O BOX 160 SH 670. 33

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 62. 68 CL 5 ZN 60, 704 109, 000 169, 704 1 , 340. 66 ROV\ANTY

25/_ 202------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9000

34- 61- B SOUTH SIDE RT 673  & 73, 900 16, 800 90, 700 716. 53 ACCT- 16408

KRI STOF BRUCE J  & MAUDE KIMBERLY PARCELS A & B 27, 383 DEFERRED 27, 383 216. 33 FH 250. 10

25119 SMITH GROVE RD SH 250. 10

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 21. 18 CL 5 ZN 46, 517 16, 800 63, 317 500. 20 ROHOI C

2006_ 0005861_ 00_ PL_ 2006/ 5861.....................................................#--- 9038

69-   6- B RT 650 98, 000 1 25, 900 223, 900 1 , 768. 81 ACCT-   669

KROGER BRI DGET A ESTATE C/ O ANNA 67, 884 DEFERRED 67, 884 536. 28 FH 616. 27

ZI NKHON SH 616. 26

5210 OV\L CREEK RD AC 23. 86 CL 5 30, 116 125, 900 1 56, 016 1 , 232. 53 ROV\ANTY

CAMPSPRINGS_ KY 41059 V\B_ 2018_ 0000157_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#___ 9039

94-    -    -    -    23 ROSE- TRACT # DN- 155 106, 300 204, 100 310, 400 2, 452. 16 ACCT-  6487

KVASNI CKA MICHAEL DAVID STONY CREEK 56, 986 DEFERRED 56, 986 450. 19 FH 1 , 000. 99

20745 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 1 , 000. 98

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 57. 86 CL 5 ZN 49, 314 204, 100 253, 414 2, 001 . 97 SAPONY

2001_ 0004483_ 00............................................................ 107...#... 9054

36-   7 JOHNSON ROAD 381 , 500 381 , 500 3, 01 3. 85 ACCT-  6555

KVASNI CKA RUSSELL W ET ALS 297, 812 DEFERRED 297, 812 2, 352. 71 FH 330. 57

12610 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 330. 57

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 131. 00 CL 6 83, 688 83, 688 661 . 14 ROHOIC

2009_ 0000124_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9055

74- 26 PARCEL A & PARCEL B 195, 600 195, 600 1 , 545. 24 ACCT-  4209

LAND & TIMBER LLC ROVWNTY CREEK TRACT 540 115, 745 DEFERRED 115, 745 914. 39 FH 315. 43

299 E MONITOR RD SH 315. 42

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 127. 82 CL 6 ZN 79, 855 79, 855 630. 85 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0001101_ 00_ PL_ 187-/-- 27-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9140

74- 27 CATTAIL CREEK 52, 200 52, 200 412. 38 ACCT-  4218

LAND & TIMBER LLC TRACT 373 32, 016 DEFERRED 32, 016 252. 93 FH 79. 73

299 E MONITOR RD SH 79. 72

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 29. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 184 20, 184 159. 45 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0001101_ 00_ PL_ 114_/_ 171.....................................................#--- 9141

74-  30- A ROVWNTY CREEK 1 45, 800 1 45, 800 1 , 1 51 . 82 ACCT-  4210

LAND & TIMBER LLC TRACT 569 89, 424 DEFERRED 89, 424 706. 45 FH 222. 69

299 E MONITOR RD SH 222. 68

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 81. 00 CL 5 ZN 56, 376 56, 376 445. 37 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0001101_ 00_ PL_ 211_/_ 169-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9142

74- 25 ROVW NTY CREEK NO 221 77, 400 77, 400 611 . 46 ACCT-  1851

LAND AND TIMBER LLC 47, 472 DEFERRED 47, 472 375. 03 FH 118. 22

299 E MONITOR RD SH 118. 21

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 43. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 928 29, 928 236. 43 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0003197_ 00_ PL_ 28__/_ 534-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9143

87-   1 V\EBB TR TRACT # DN- 162 212, 700 212, 700 1 , 680. 33 ACCT-  6470

LAND AND TIMBER LLC STONY CREEK 131 , 310 DEFERRED 131 , 310 1 , 037. 35 FH 321 . 49

299 E MONITOR RD SH 321 . 49

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 1 1 7. 60 CL 6 ZN 81 , 390 81 , 390 642. 98 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0003197_ 00_ PL_ 108-/-- 59.....................................................#--- 9144

1 , 510, 400 455, 800 1 , 966, 200 1 5, 532. 98

972, 328 972, 328 7, 681 . 40

538, 072 455, 800 993, 872 7, 851 . 58

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 1 76, 400 789, 800
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87-    -    -    -     7 STONY CREEK 517, 100 517, 100 4, 085. 09 ACCT-  8384

LAND AND TIMBER LLC 347, 372 DEFERRED 347, 372 2, 744. 24 FH 670. 43

299 E MONITOR RD SH 670. 42

AMHERST VA 24521- 3750 AC 310. 00 CL 6 ZN 169, 728 169, 728 1 , 340. 85 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0003197_ 00..................................................................#... 9145

E EAST SIDE ROUTE 709 52, 200 52, 200 412. 38 ACCT- 16767

LAPLANTE NENA J PARCEL E 19, 872 DEFERRED 19, 872 156. 99 FH 127. 70

20695 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 127. 69

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 328 32, 328 255. 39 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002969_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 190.....................................................#--- 9182

EAST SIDE ROUTE 709 49, 700 49, 700 392. 63 ACCT- 16768

LAPLANTE NENA J PARCEL F 17, 403 DEFERRED 17, 403 137. 48 FH 127. 58

20695 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 127. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 10 CL 5 ZN 32, 297 32, 297 255. 15 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002969_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 190.....................................................#--- 9183

EAST SIDE ROUTE 709 60, 100 168, 300 228, 400 1 , 804. 36 ACCT- 16766

LAPLANTE PATRICIA J LIFE ESTATE PARCEL D 11 , 056 DEFERRED 11 , 056 87. 34 FH 858. 51

20695 SHI PPI NGS RD SH 858. 51

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24. 38 CL 5 ZN 49, 044 168, 300 217, 344 1 , 717. 02 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002969_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 190............................................... 034...#--- 9184

REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 40, 400 40, 400 319. 16 ACCT- 17846

LAXTON LARRY OR CHRI STEL  & SPI ERS LOT 9 26, 334 DEFERRED 26, 334 208. 04 FH 55. 56

EDVWRD L OR GI SA B SH 55. 56

14314 LEBANON RD AC 20. 21 CL 5 ZN 14, 066 14, 066 111 . 12 SAPONY

SPRING_ GROVE_ VA__ 23881__________________ DB_ 2013_ 0003949_ 00- PL_ 17__/_ 549_____________________________________________________#___ 9214

56-    -    -    -     4- B ROUTE 738 NORTHERN SIDE 83, 000 176, 500 259, 500 2, 050. 05 ACCT- 12255

LEE DANIEL DI LLI ON & ALI CIA B DB251/ 354 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 833. 91

15104 SCOTTS ROAD SH 833. 91

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 22. 00 CL 5 34, 616 176, 500 211 , 1 16 1 , 667. 82 ROV\ANTY

PB... 25/_ 354.................................................................. 034...#--- 9238

56-   4 ROCKY RUN 254, 800 392, 700 647, 500 5, 115. 25 ACCT-  6672

LEE FRANCIS TAYLOR DB74/ 463 185, 325 DEFERRED 185, 325 1 , 464. 07 FH 1 , 825. 59

15056 NASH RD SH 1 , 825. 59

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 108. 73 CL 6 69, 475 392, 700 462, 175 3, 651 . 18 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003314_ 00_ PL_ 2013/ 1268.....................................................#--- 9247

56-   5 ROCKY RUN 310, 800 310, 800 2, 455. 32 ACCT-  6673

LEE VI RGI NIA A ET ALS 221 , 529 DEFERRED 221 , 529 1 , 750. 08 FH 352. 62

2620 CENTRAL ST # 2G SH 352. 62

EVANSTON IL 60201 AC 141. 50 CL 6 89, 271 89, 271 705. 24 ROV\ANTY

VD_ 2018_ 0000121_ 03_ PL_ 62__/_ 123.....................................................#--- 9264

56-  36 ROCKY RUN 303, 600 303, 600 2, 398. 44 ACCT-  6674

LEE VI RGI NIA A ET ALS V\B13/ 381 246, 539 DEFERRED 246, 539 1 , 947. 66 FH 225. 39

2620 CENTRAL ST # 2G SH 225. 39

EVANSTON IL 60201 AC 104. 53 CL 6 57, 061 57, 061 450. 78 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000121_ 03..................................................................#--- 9265

56-  36- A ROCKY RUN 31 , 500 31 , 500 248. 85 ACCT-  6675

LEE VI RGI NIA ET ALS 25, 935 DEFERRED 25, 935 204. 89 FH 21 . 98

2620 CENTRAL ST # 2G SH 21 . 98

EVANSTON IL 60201 AC 10. 50 CL 2 5, 565 5, 565 43. 96 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000121_ 00..................................................................#--- 9267

1 , 703, 200 737, 500 2, 440, 700 19, 281 . 53

1 , 1 49, 749 1 , 1 49, 749 9, 083. 02

553, 451 737, 500 1 , 290, 951 10, 198. 51

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

31, 500 630, 200 1 , 779, 000
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72-    -  1-    -     1 SOUTH SIDE OF ST RT 609 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT- 18741

LEES BRANCH LLC LOT 1 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 57. 74

C/ O GLENN LOUCKS SH 57. 73

206 SOUTH AVE AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 14, 616 14, 616 115. 47 SAPONY

HARRISONBURG VA _ 22801 DB_ 2015_ 0001880_ 00_    9270

72-    -  1-    -_   _ 2 SOUTH OF ST RT 609 61_, 700 61_, 700 487. 43 ACCT- 18742

LEES BRANCH LLC LOT 2 47, 282 DEFERRED 47, 282 373. 53 FH 56. 95

C/ O GLENN LOUCKS SH 56. 95

206 SOUTH AVE AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 14, 418 14, 418 113. 90 SAPONY

HARRISONBURG VA _ 22801 DB_ 2015_ 0001880_ 00_    9271

72-    -  1-    -_   _ 4 SOUTH OF ST RT609 19_, 700 19_, 700 155. 63 ACCT- 18744

LEES BRANCH LLC LOT 4 14, 531 DEFERRED 14, 531 114. 79 FH 20. 42

C/ O GLENN LOUCKS SH 20. 42

206 SOUTH AVE AC 8. 90 CL 2 ZN A2 5, 169 5, 169 40. 84 SAPONY

HARRISONBURG_ VA__ 22801__________________ DB_ 2015_ 0001880_ 00__________________________________________________________________#___ 9272

56-    -    -    -    44 STONY CREEK 1 96, 700 1 96, 700 1 , 553. 93 ACCT- 1 1014

LEESMERE FARM 154, 154 DEFERRED 154, 154 1 , 217. 82 FH 168. 06

15104 SCOTTS ROAD SH 168. 05

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 70. 67 CL 5 42, 546 42, 546 336. 11 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0003785_ 00..................................................................#--- 9273

27-   5 COX ROAD 59, 800 59, 800 472. 42 ACCT-  6741

LEW S CARLETON L DB- 1 76/ 195 38, 990 DEFERRED 38, 990 308. 02 FH 82. 20

8411 VbELLS ROAD SH 82. 20

FORD VA 23850 AC 29. 90 CL 5 20, 810 20, 810 164. 40 DARVI LLS

9328

27-    -    -    -     5- A COX ROAD 1 56-, 900 1 56-, 900 313-, 800 2-, 479.--02 ACCT-  6739

LEW S CARLETON L JOHN D LEW S L 32, 535 DEFERRED 32, 535 257. 03 FH 1 , 111 . 00

8411 VbELLS ROAD DB267/ 200 SH 1 , 110. 99

FORD VA 23850 AC 48. 95 CL 5 124, 365 1 56, 900 281 , 265 2, 221 . 99 DARVI LLS

DB__ 267/_ 200........................................................................#--- 9329

27-   6 N & W RR 15, 000 15, 000 118. 50 ACCT-  6740

LEW S CARLETON L 8, 040 DEFERRED 8, 040 63. 52 FH 27. 49

8411 VbELLS ROAD SH 27. 49

FORD VA 23850 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 DARVI LLS

PL_ 118_/_ 412-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9330

78-  11 N-OTTOV----UA,--Y-` RRI - VER-------       239, 900 19, 400 259, 300 2, 048. 47 ACCT-  6735

LEW S GARY R 1 58, 781 DEFERRED 1 58, 781 1 , 254. 37 FH 397. 05

P O BOX 392 SH 397. 05

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95. 97 CL 5 ZN 81 , 119 19, 400 100, 519 794. 10 DARVILLS

1999_ 0002628_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9348

19- 68 HATCHERS RUN 109, 100 109, 100 861 . 89 ACCT-  6753

LEW S GEORGE E SR & ANN E &  76, 066 DEFERRED 76, 066 600. 92 FH 130. 49

PI CKARD MARY R SH 130. 48

19000 VWI TE OAK ROAD AC 55. 06 CL 5 ZN 33, 034 33, 034 260. 97 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 1997_ 0003512_ 00_ PL_ 65   /_ 499-----------------------------------------------------#___ 9352

19-    -    -    -    69 HATCHERS RUN 90, 400 90, 400 714. 16 ACCT-  6754

LEW S GEORGE E SR & ANN E &  64, 627 DEFERRED 64, 627 510. 55 FH 101 . 81

PI CKARD MARY R SH 101 . 80

19000 VWI TE OAK ROAD AC 47. 95 CL 5 ZN 25, 773 25, 773 203. 61 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885------ ----------------- 1997_ 0003512_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9353

1 , 012, 200 1 76, 300 1 , 1 88, 500 9, 389. 1 5

643, 390 643, 390 5, 082. 78

368, 810 176, 300 545, 110 4, 306. 37

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

34, 700 1, 1 53, 800
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32-    -    -    -     4 VWI TE OAK ROAD 82, 500 183, 700 266, 200 2, 102. 98 ACCT-  1580

LEW S GEORGE EDV\ARD & ANN E PART C 44, 410 DEFERRED 44, 410 350. 84 FH 876. 07

19000 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 876. 07

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 21. 00 CL 5 38, 090 1 83, 700 221 , 790 1 , 752. 1 4 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 334/_ 305........ PL_ 109_/_ 397.....................................................#--- 9355

27- 23 COX ROAD 489, 900 800 490, 700 3, 876. 53 ACCT-  6780

LEW S LEONARD H JR 360, 646 DEFERRED 360, 646 2, 849. 10 FH 513. 72

8904 COX RD SH 513. 71

FORD VA 23850 AC 192. 75 CL 6 129, 254 800 1 30, 054 1 , 027. 43 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000866_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9377

56-   6 ROCKY RUN 90, 400 90, 400 714. 16 ACCT-  6729

LEW S MARY W 58, 941 DEFERRED 58, 941 465. 63 FH 124. 27

P O BOX 365 SH 124. 26

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 45. 20 CL 5 31 , 459 31 , 459 248. 53 ROV\ANTY

27/_ 133........................................................................#... 9386

46-  39 GRAVELLY RUN 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT-  6811

LEW S RICHARD E JR DB- 169/ 242 33, 120 DEFERRED 33, 120 261 . 65 FH 82. 48

P O BOX 177 SH 82. 47

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 00 CL 5 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 ROV\ANTY

9403

44-    -    -    -    27 CHURCH ROAD 205, 400 205, 400 1 , 622. 66 ACCT-  1611

LEW S RI CHARD E JR & BARBARA S 133, 138 DEFERRED 133, 138 1 , 051 . 79 FH 285. 44

P O BOX 177 SH 285. 43

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 106. 10 CL 6 72, 262 72, 262 570. 87 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0005743_ 00_ PL_ 14--/-- 48.....................................................#--- 9404

44- 27- A COURTHOUSE RD & ROUTE 611 184, 200 204, 900 389, 100 3, 073. 89 ACCT-  6810

LEW S RI CHARD E JR & BARBARA S 3 PARCELS COMBINED 125, 086 DEFERRED 125, 086 988. 18 FH 1 , 042. 86

P O BOX 177 SH 1 , 042. 85

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 52. 40 CL 5 59, 114 204, 900 264, 014 2, 085. 71 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 311/_ 232........ PL_ 17__/_ 445.....................................................#--- 9405

44- 28 COURT HOUSE ROAD 47, 500 47, 500 375. 25 ACCT-  1612

LEW S RICHARD E JR & BARBARA S 31 , 807 DEFERRED 31 , 807 251 . 28 FH 61 . 99

P O BOX 177 SH 61 . 98

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 74 CL 5 15, 693 15, 693 123. 97 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0005743_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 445-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9406

59-  38- A SAPONY CREEK 482, 700 482, 700 3, 813. 33 ACCT-   437

LEW S RICHARD E JR & BARBARA S 315, 518 DEFERRED 315, 518 2, 492. 59 FH 660. 37

P O BOX 177 SH 660. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 239. 57 CL 6 ZN 1 67, 1 82 1 67, 1 82 1 , 320. 74 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 298/_ 208........ PL_ 209_/_ 330.....................................................#--- 9407

71-   5 HAWCI NS RUN 1 71 , 600 1 71 , 600 1 , 355. 64 ACCT-  6808

LEW S RI CHARD E J R & BARBARA S 1 11 , 883 DEFERRED 1 11 , 883 883. 88 FH 235. 88

P O BOX 177 SH 235. 88

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 85. 80 CL 5 ZN 59, 717 59, 717 471 . 76 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0000614_ 00_ PL_ 1.../_ 350.....................................................#--- 9408

69-   4 ROUTE 1 106, 500 106, 500 841 . 35 ACCT-  6805

LEW S RICHARD E JR & ROBERTS 57, 084 DEFERRED 57, 084 450. 96 FH 195. 20

J ULI A L SH 1 95. 1 9

P O BOX 177 AC 71. 00 CL 5 49, 416 49, 416 390. 39 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000076_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9409

1 , 914, 700 389, 400 2, 304, 100 18, 202. 39

1 , 271 , 633 1 , 271 , 633 10, 045. 90

643, 067 389, 400 1 , 032, 467 8, 1 56. 49

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 125, 300 1 , 178, 800
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69-    -    -    -    14- A RT 1 106, 800 106, 800 843. 72 ACCT-  6806

LEW S RICHARD E JR & ROBERTS 77, 081 DEFERRED 77, 081 608. 94 FH 117. 39

J ULI A L SH 1 1 7. 39

P O BOX 177 AC 42. 70 CL 5 29, 719 29, 719 234. 78 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000076_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9410

90-   6 GREAT BRANCH 63, 700 63, 700 503. 23 ACCT-  6809

LEW S RICHARD E JR & ROBERTS 31 , 452 DEFERRED 31 , 452 248. 47 FH 1 27. 38

J ULI A L SH 1 27. 38

P O BOX 177 AC 44. 15 CL 5 ZN 32, 248 32, 248 254. 76 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000076_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9411

32- 50- G ROUTE 661 103, 400 1 78, 100 281 , 500 2, 223. 85 ACCT-  6819

LEW S ROBERT LEE & SHERRY W DB 246/ 284 47, 127 DEFERRED 47, 127 372. 30 FH 925. 78

10319 BOI SSEAU ROAD SH 925. 77

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 25. 71 CL 5 56, 273 1 78, 100 234, 373 1 , 851 . 55 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 246_/_ 284.....................................................#--- 9416

18- 26- A VEST SI DE RT 628 113, 400 194, 300 307, 700 2, 430. 83 ACCT- 12644

LEW S RUDOLPH D JR & LYNN C DB271/ 218 74, 149 DEFERRED 74, 149 585. 78 FH 922. 53

6318 TRANQUI LI TY LANE SH 922. 52

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 33. 93 CL 5 ZN 39, 251 194, 300 233, 551 1 , 845. 05 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 2 71/_ 2 1 8_------ P L_ 2 71_/_ 21 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9419

VEST SIDE OF RT 628 500 500 3. 95 ACCT-  1864

LEW S RUDOLPH D JR & LYNN C DB271/ 218 340 DEFERRED 340 2. 69 FH 63

6318 TRANQUI LI TY LANE SH 63

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 23 CL 2 ZN 160 160 1 . 26 NAMOZINE

DB__ 2 71/_ 2 1 8_------ P L_ 2 71_/_ 21 8-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9420

69-  15 ROUTE 1 293, 500 94, 700 388, 200 3, 066. 78 ACCT-  7387

LEW S SCOTT & GARY 212, 034 DEFERRED 212, 034 1 , 675. 07 FH 695. 86

21108 V\ESTOVER DRI VE SH 695. 85

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 101. 00 CL 6 81 , 466 94, 700 176, 166 1 , 391 . 71 SAPONY

2002_ 0000008_ 00..................................................................#--- 9424

44-   8 CHAMBERLAIN BED 1 62, 300 87, 1 00 249, 400 1 , 970. 26 ACCT- 11020

LEW S VINCENT H OR RUBY B 109, 428 DEFERRED 109, 428 864. 48 FH 552. 89

17315 W LKI NSON RD SH 552. 89

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 55. 25 CL 5 52, 872 87, 100 1 39, 972 1 , 105. 78 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0001351_ 00_ PL_ 66__/_ 264-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9435

55-  30 ROCKY RUN 529, 900 10, 600 540, 500 4, 269. 95 ACCT-  6734

LEW S VWLTER SCOTT & GARY RIVES DB 228/ 109 381 , 508 DEFERRED 381 , 508 3, 013. 91 FH 628. 02

21108 V\ESTOVER DRI VE SH 628. 02

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 214. 38 CL 6 ZN 148, 392 10, 600 1 58, 992 1 , 256. 04 ROV\ANTY

27/_ 133....... P L_ 1 2--/-- 97-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9441

67-  39 ROCKY RUN 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT-  6738

LEW S VWLTER SCOTT JR 22, 080 DEFERRED 22, 080 174. 43 FH 54. 99

13855 NASH RD SH 54. 98

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0004339_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9444

32-  50 BOI SSEAU RD 1 47, 1 00 1 47, 1 00 1 , 1 62. 09 ACCT-  6840

LEW S W LLI AM F & PHYLI SE S DB224/ 256 107, 281 DEFERRED 107, 281 847. 52 FH 157. 29

10209 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 157. 28

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 60. 55 CL 5 39, 819 39, 819 314. 57 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 2 4/_ 2 5 6_------ P L_ 1 2 0-/-- 1 4-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9447

1 , 556, 600 564, 800 2, 1 21 , 400 16, 759. 06

1 , 062, 480 1 , 062, 480 8, 393. 59

494, 120 564, 800 1 , 058, 920 8, 365. 47

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

500 1, 192, 200 928, 700



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 139

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of t he Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

1-    -    -    -     6 RIVER ROAD 475, 000 475, 000 3, 752. 50 ACCT-  6843

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245/ 14 342, 760 DEFERRED 342, 760 2, 707. 80 FH 522. 35

C/ O GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 522. 35

P O BOX 8984 AC 190. 00 CL 6 ZN 132, 240 132, 240 1 , 044. 70 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23225----------------------------------------- PL- 3--- -- 45-----------------------------------------------------#     9451

2-    -    -    -     4 RIVER ROAD 139, 300 1 35, 300 1 , 068. 87 ACCT-  6844

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245/ 14 97, 626 DEFERRED 97, 626 771 . 25 FH 148. 81

C/ O GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 148. 81

P O BOX 8984 AC 54. 13 CL 5 ZN 37, 674 37, 674 297. 62 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23225-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9452

5-    -    -    -    28 RIVER ROAD 180, 000 180, 000 1 , 422. 00 ACCT-  6845

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245/ 14 129, 888 DEFERRED 129, 888 1 , 026. 12 FH 197. 94

C/ O GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 197. 94

P O BOX 8984 AC 72. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 112 50, 112 395. 88 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23225-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9453

5-    -    -    -    32- A RIVER ROAD 1 93, 800 1 93, 800 1 , 531 . 02 ACCT-  6846

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245/ 14 139, 860 DEFERRED 139, 860 1 , 104. 89 FH 213. 07

C/ O GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 213. 06

P O BOX 8984 AC 77. 50 CL 5 ZN 53, 940 53, 940 426. 13 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23225----------------------------------------- PL_ 159_/_ 235-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9454

6-    -    -    -     7 APPOMATTOX RI VER 15, 300 15, 300 120. 87 ACCT-  6847

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 240/ 294 11 , 750 DEFERRED 11 , 750 92. 83 FH 14. 02

P O BOX 8984 SH 14. 02

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 5. 10 CL 2 ZN 3, 550 3, 550 28. 04 NAMOZI NE

9455

6-    -    -    -     9 APPOMATTOX RI VER 115—, 300 115—, 300 910. 87 ACCT-  6848

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 240/ 294 83, 200 DEFERRED 83, 200 657. 28 FH 126. 80

P O BOX 8984 SH 126. 79

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 46. 12 CL 5 ZN 32, 100 32, 100 253. 59 NAMOZI NE

9456

6-    -    -    -    12 APPOMATTOX RI VER 36—, 200 36—, 200 285. 98 ACCT-  6849

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 240/ 294 26, 115 DEFERRED 26, 115 206. 31 FH 39. 84

P O BOX 8984 SH 39. 83

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 14. 49 CL 2 ZN 10, 085 10, 085 79. 67 NAMOZI NE

9457

6-  35 APPOMATTOX RI VER PAR 1 1 ,— 095—, 800 1 ,— 095—, 800 8—, 656.--82 ACCT-  6850

LGA ASSOCIATES COMB OF 3 TRACTS 1 , 065, 294 DEFERRED 1 , 065, 294 8, 415. 82 FH 120. 50

P O BOX 8984 DB 240/ 294 SH 120. 50

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 43. 83 CL 5 ZN 30, 506 30, 506 241 . 00 NAMOZI NE

9458

6-  38 APPOMATTOX RI VER 1612700612, 700 1612700612, 700 12, 740. 33 ACCT-  6851

LGA ASSOCIATES PARCEL 2 1 , 583, 1 65 DEFERRED 1 , 583, 1 65 12, 507. 00 FH 116. 67

P O BOX 8984 DB 240/ 294 SH 116. 66

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 41. 78 CL 5 ZN 29, 535 29, 535 233. 33 NAMOZI NE

9459

6-  39 APPOMATTOX RI VER 1 , 1 04, 800 1 , 1 04, 800 8, 727. 92 ACCT-  6852

LGA ASSOCIATES PARCEL 3 790, 743 DEFERRED 790, 743 6, 246. 87 FH 1 , 240. 53

P O BOX 8984 DB 240/ 294 SH 1 , 240. 52

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 447. 30 CL 6 ZN 314, 057 314, 057 2, 481 . 05 NAMOZI NE

9460

4, 964, 200 4, 964, 200 39, 217. 18

4, 270, 401 4, 270, 401 33, 736. 17

693, 799 693, 799 5, 481 . 01

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

51, 500 3, 332, 900 1 , 579, 800
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6-    -    -    -    40 EXETER MILL 931 , 300 931 , 300 7, 357. 27 ACCT-  6853

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 243/ 86 850, 279 DEFERRED 850, 279 6, 717. 20 FH 320. 04

P O BOX 8984 SH 320. 03

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 116. 41 CL 6 ZN 81 , 021 81 , 021 640. 07 NAMOZI NE

9461

6-    -    -    -    41 RI VER ROAD 600, 000 600, 000 4-, 740.--00 ACCT-  6854

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 244/ 360 495, 600 DEFERRED 495, 600 3, 915. 24 FH 412. 38

P O BOX 8984 SH 412. 38

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 104, 400 104, 400 824. 76 NAMOZI NE

9462

92-    -    -    -    35 ROUTE 40 121-, 500 121-, 500 959. 85 ACCT-   317

LI LES ADA A 93, 312 DEFERRED 93, 312 737. 16 FH 111 . 35

15919 EPPES ROAD SH 111 . 34

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 40. 50 CL 5 ZN 28, 188 28, 188 222. 69 SAPONY

2001_ 0002693_ 00..................................................................#--- 9466

A PARCEL A ROUTE 656 6, 300 6, 300 49. 77 ACCT- 14602

LI LES DUNCAN E DUNCAN)    5, 187 DEFERRED 5, 187 40. 98 FH 4. 40

15919 EPPES ROAD SH 4. 39

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 2. 10 CL 2 1 , 1 1 3 1 , 1 1 3 8. 79 SAPONY

9467

B PARCEL B ROUTE 656 81-, 400 81-, 400 643. 06 ACCT- 14603

LI LES DUNCAN E DUNCAN)   55, 643 DEFERRED 55, 643 439. 58 FH 101 . 74

15919 EPPES ROAD SH 101 . 74

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 38. 20 CL 5 25, 757 25, 757 203. 48 SAPONY

9468

C PARCEL C ROUTE 656 97-, 000 3-, 400 100-, 400 793. 16 ACCT- 14604

LI LES RICHARD M DI CKI E)  43, 698 DEFERRED 43, 698 345. 21 FH 223. 98

16107 EPPES ROAD SH 223. 97

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 43. 48 CL 5 53, 302 3, 400 56, 702 447. 95 SAPONY

9470

91-  12 GREAT BRANCH 168, 400 44, 000 212, 400 1 , 677. 96 ACCT-  4849

LI LLEY FRANCES H & MCCLELLAND DB- 157/ 092 110, 529 DEFERRED 110, 529 873. 18 FH 402. 39

KATHERINE H SH 402. 39

22503 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 66. 90 CL 5 ZN 57, 871 44, 000 101 , 871 804. 78 SAPONY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 1999_ 0001873_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9473

83- 27 NORTH SIDE OF RT 659 324, 600 91 , 500 416, 100 3, 287. 19 ACCT-  4848

LI LLEY FRANCES H LI FE ESTATE 236, 538 DEFERRED 236, 538 1 , 868. 65 FH 709. 27

22117 COURTHOUSE RD SH 709. 27

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 11 3. 98 CL 6 ZN 88, 062 91 , 500 1 79, 562 1 , 418. 54 SAPONY

Vg_ 2016/-- 80------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9474

45-   7 PLANK ROAD 1 92, 900 57, 000 249, 900 1 , 974. 21 ACCT- 1 01 1 5

LI NGERFELT FRANCES S & 115, 564 DEFERRED 115, 564 912. 96 FH 530. 63

STEV\ART VWYNE SH 530. 62

16406 HUDGI NS ROAD AC 70. 15 CL 5 77, 336 57, 000 1 34, 336 1 , 061 . 25 ROV\ANTY

DEVVTT_ VA 23840---------- -------------- V\B--- 36/_ 123-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9492

45-    -    -    -     7- A PLANK ROAD 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 10126

LI NGERFELT FRANCES S OR STEV\ART 29, 304 DEFERRED 29, 304 231 . 50 FH 2. 75

VWYNE SH 2. 75

16406 HUDGI NS RD AC 1. 00 CL 2 696 696 5. 50 ROV\ANTY

DEVVTT_ VA 23840---------- -------------- D-- 2008_ 0004538_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9493

2, 553, 400 195, 900 2, 749, 300 21 , 719. 47

2, 035, 654 2, 035, 654 16, 081 . 66

517, 746 195, 900 713, 646 5, 637. 81

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

36, 300 765, 600 1 , 947, 400
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55-    -    -    -    28 ROCKY RUN 234, 000 4, 600 238, 600 1 , 884. 94 ACCT-  6877

LI NGERFELT JOHN C OR DEBRA W 166, 564 DEFERRED 166, 564 1 , 315. 86 FH 284. 54

16214 HUDGI NS RD SH 284. 54

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 78. 65 CL 5 ZN 67, 436 4, 600 72, 036 569. 08 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0002624_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 2885.....................................................#--- 9496

55- 26 ROCKY RUN 516, 900 63, 200 580, 100 4, 582. 79 ACCT-  6868

LI NGERFELT JOHN CALVIN SR &    ROUTE 648 388, 572 DEFERRED 388, 572 3, 069. 72 FH 756. 54

FRANCES STEV\ART SH 756. 53

16406 HUDGI NS ROAD AC 186. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 28, 328 63, 200 1 91 , 528 1 , 51 3. 07 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2002_ 0002652_ 00_ PL_ 62   /_ 558_____________________________________________________#___ 9498

91-    -    -    -    45 BOLLI NG ROAD 154, 000 154, 000 1 , 216. 60 ACCT-  1322

LI NV\OOD L MORRI S LI VI NG TRUST &   100, 408 DEFERRED 100, 408 793. 22 FH 211 . 69

PATRI Cl A B MORRI S LI VI NG TRUST SH 211 . 69

9800 KINGSTON DR AC 77. 00 CL 5 ZN 53, 592 53, 592 423. 38 SAPONY

PRINCE_ GEORGE_ VA__ 23875_________________ DB_ 2018_ 0000450_ 00_    9505

91-    -    -    -    49 BOLLING ROAD 44, 100 44, 100 348. 39 ACCT-  7686

LI NV\OOD L MORRI S LI VI NG TRUST &    23, 645 DEFERRED 23, 645 186. 80 FH 80. 80

PATRI Cl A B MORRI S LI VI NG TRUST SH 80. 79

9800 KINGSTON DR AC 29. 39 CL 5 ZN 20, 455 20, 455 161 . 59 SAPONY

PRINCE_ GEORGE_ VA23875 DB_ 2018_ 0000449_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 543 9506

68-    -    -    -    16 LEW JONES ROAD 306, 200 800 307, 000 2, 425. 30 ACCT-  6879

LITTLE RANDY A 237, 1 30 DEFERRED 237, 1 30 1 , 873. 33 FH 275. 99

985 HAMILTON AVENUE SH 275. 98

ORANGE CITY FL 32763 AC 111. 88 CL 6 ZN 69, 070 800 69, 870 551 . 97 SAPONY

2008_ 0001145_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9515

30-  17 BURNT QUARTER 84, 100 84, 100 664. 39 ACCT-   151

LOFTI S JOHN M & JEV\EL W DB- 181/ 237 54, 826 DEFERRED 54, 826 433. 13 FH 115. 63

14316 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 115. 63

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 42. 06 CL 5 29, 274 29, 274 231 . 26 NAMOZINE

1998_ 0000766_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 217-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9529

30-  17 C BURNT QUARTER 129, 300 318, 200 447, 500 3, 535. 25 ACCT-  6906

LOFTI S JOHN M & J EV\EL W DB- 1 71/ 356 94, 401 DEFERRED 94, 401 745. 77 FH 1 , 394. 74

14316 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 394. 74

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26. 70 CL 5 34, 899 318, 200 353, 099 2, 789. 48 NAMOZI NE

9530

70-    -    -    -    44 NEAR DEW TT 65-, 700 1 ,- 000 66-, 700 526. 93 ACCT-  1414

LOFTI S JOHN M & JEV\EL W 52, 457 DEFERRED 52, 457 414. 41 FH 56. 26

14316 VWI TE OAK ROAD SH 56. 26

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 23. 36 CL 5 ZN 13, 243 1 , 000 14, 243 112. 52 SAPONY

1996_ 0000098_ 00_ PL_ 68__/_ 410-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9531

92-  38- A NORTH SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 78, 500 249, 700 328, 200 2, 592. 78 ACCT- 18163

LOGUE JUSTIN K & SARAH A 47, 844 DEFERRED 47, 844 377. 97 FH 1 , 107. 41

15400 MCKENNEY HW'      SH 1 , 107. 40

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 19. 00 CL 2 30, 656 249, 700 280, 356 2, 214. 81 SAPONY

D-- 2008_ 0002461_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#--- 9542

81- 48 SAPONY CREEK LANE TR 111 , 900 111 , 900 884. 01 ACCT- 12055

LOGUE JUSTIN K AND SARAH A DN- 088 85, 932 DEFERRED 85, 932 678. 86 FH 1 02. 58

15400 MCKENNEY HW'      SH 102. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37. 31 CL 5 25, 968 25, 968 205. 15 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0001759_ 00_ PL_ 2013/_ 759.....................................................#--- 9543

1 , 724, 700 637, 500 2, 362, 200 18, 661 . 38

1 , 251 , 779 1 , 251 , 779 9, 889. 07

472, 921 637, 500 1 , 110, 421 8, 772. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

328, 200 1, 146, 900 887, 1 00
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68-    -    -    -    28 RT 1 484, 900 484, 900 3, 830. 71 ACCT-  6907

LOGUE JUSTIN K OR SARAH A 349, 897 DEFERRED 349, 897 2, 764. 19 FH 533. 26

15400 MCKENNEY HVW SH 533. 26

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 193. 97 CL 6 ZN 135, 003 135, 003 1 , 066. 52 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002400_ 00..................................................................#--- 9544

92-  1 4- B PORTI ON OF HOOD- RI CHARDSO 1 54, 500 1 54, 500 1 , 220. 55 ACCT- 17076

LOGUE JUSTIN K OR SARAH A TRACT # DN- 163 111 , 487 DEFERRED 111 , 487 880. 75 FH 169. 90

15400 MCKENNEY HVW SH 169. 90

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 61. 80 CL 5 43, 013 43, 013 339. 80 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002103_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 266.....................................................#--- 9545

93-  13 ROUTE 40 122, 700 272, 400 395, 100 3, 121 . 29 ACCT-  6919

LOGUE MARY E DB- 1 57/ 007 75, 545 DEFERRED 75, 545 596. 81 FH 1 , 262. 24

23619 CHERRY HILL ROAD SH 1 , 262. 24

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 42. 89 CL 5 ZN 47, 155 272, 400 319, 555 2, 524. 48 SAPONY

200---#     9_5_4_6

40-   5 GRUBBY ROAD 143-, 500 147-, 200 290-, 700 2-, 296. 53 ACCT- 10312

LOHI ER JEAN M OR MARIE- ROSE 91 , 006 DEFERRED 91 , 006 718. 95 FH 788. 79

12827 GREENHALL DR SH 788. 79

V\OODBRI DGE VA 22192 AC 57. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 494 147, 200 199, 694 1 , 577. 58 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0003083_ 00_ PL_ 42__/_ 317.....................................................#--- 9548

40-   5- B GRUBBY ROAD 18, 000 18, 000 142. 20 ACCT- 13814

LOHI ER JEAN MARCEAU OR MARIE ROSE 16, 410 DEFERRED 16, 410 1 29. 64 FH 6. 28

12827 GREENHALL DR SH 6. 28

V\OODBRI DGE VA 22192 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 1 , 590 1 , 590 12. 56 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0002589_ 00_ PL_ 297_/_ 369.....................................................#--- 9549

91-     10-  8 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT- 18600

LOUCKS C GLENN J R OR LAURIE DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 50, 688 DEFERRED 50, 688 400. 44 FH 60. 48

206 SOUTH AVE LOT 8 SH 60. 48

HARRI SONBURG VA 22801 AC 22. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 312 15, 312 120. 96 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000561_ 00..................................................................#--- 9568

91-     10- 15 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 75, 000 75, 000 592. 50 ACCT- 18607

LOUCKS C GLENN J R OR LAURIE DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 54, 120 DEFERRED 54, 120 427. 55 FH 82. 48

206 SOUTH AVE LOT 15 SH 82. 47

HARRI SONBURG VA 22801 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000560_ 00..................................................................#--- 9569

31-   9 EAST SIDE OF RT 627 52, 300 52, 300 413. 17 ACCT-  4802

LUCAS DAVID F 11 NEAR FIVE FORKS 41 , 895 DEFERRED 41 , 895 330. 97 FH 41 . 10

10521 COURTHOUSE RD SH 41 . 10

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 14. 95 CL 2 10, 405 10, 405 82. 20 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0003460_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 707-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9598

31-   9- H OFF EAST SIDE OF RT 627 99, 100 99, 100 782. 89 ACCT- 18290

LUCAS DAVID F 11 PARCEL F 79, 396 DEFERRED 79, 396 627. 23 FH 77. 83

10521 COURTHOUSE RD SH 77. 83

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 28. 31 CL 5 19, 704 19, 704 155. 66 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2008_ 0004718_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4718-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9599

44- B1-  1- HS BONNEVILLE FARM LOT HS 96, 100 96, 100 759. 19 ACCT-  1318

LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B AT& T R/ W 68, 927 DEFERRED 68, 927 544. 52 FH 107. 34

P O BOX 342 DB258/ 182 SH 107. 33

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 18 CL 5 27, 173 27, 173 214. 67 ROV\ANTY

PB... 25/_ 182........ PL- B.../-- 73.....................................................#--- 9646

1 , 312, 1 00 419, 600 1 , 731 , 700 1 3, 680. 43

939, 371 939, 371 7, 421 . 05

372, 729 419, 600 792, 329 6, 259. 38

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

70, 300 1, 1 76, 500 484, 900
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44- B2-  1-    -    FU- 2 BONNEVILLE PORTION 8, 000 8, 000 63. 20 ACCT-  1319

LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B PART A PART OF FU 6, 608 DEFERRED 6, 608 52. 20 FH 5. 50

P O BOX 342 DB258/ 182 SH 5. 50

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 00 CL 2 1 , 392 1 , 392 11 . 00 ROV\ANTY

PB... 25/_ 182........ PL- 9.../-- 73.....................................................#... 9647

44- B2-  1- GT BONNEVILLE LOT GT 60, 600 409, 400 470, 000 3, 713. 00 ACCT-  1320

LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B DB258/ 182 30, 070 DEFERRED 30, 070 237. 55 FH 1 , 737. 73

P O BOX 342 SH 1 , 737. 72

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 90 CL 2 30, 530 409, 400 439, 930 3, 475. 45 ROV\ANTY

PB... 25/_ 182........ PL- 9.../-- 73.....................................................#--- 9648

81-  13 U S 1 208, 500 800 209, 300 1 , 653. 47 ACCT-  7004

LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B DB 201/ 403 156, 672 DEFERRED 156, 672 1 , 237. 71 FH 207. 88

P O BOX 342 SH 207. 88

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 83. 00 CL 5 51 , 828 800 52, 628 415. 76 SAPONY

PL_ 82__/_ 235.....................................................#--- 9650

81-  59 RT 40 128, 400 128, 400 1 , 014. 36 ACCT- 10595

LYNCH BRIAN E TRACT 1A 96, 495 DEFERRED 96, 495 762. 31 FH 126. 03

323 PLAI NFI ELD AVENUE SH 126. 02

PI SCATAV\AY NJ 08854 AC 44. 64 CL 5 31 , 905 31 , 905 252. 05 SAPONY

2004_ 0003032_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 234.....................................................#--- 9652

81-  58 PART C 71 , 700 71 , 700 566. 43 ACCT-  7009

LYNCH ISAAC THOMAS DI LCY LYNCH LAND 55, 066 DEFERRED 55, 066 435. 02 FH 65. 71

1 SADDLE RIDGE RD DB 205/ 4 SH 65. 70

SPARTA NJ 07871 AC 23. 90 CL 5 16, 634 16, 634 131 . 41 SAPONY

UT---BAN------ OAD--------
PL- 8---/-- 51-----------------------------------------------------#     9655

91- 1- 0 CK R 1 51 , 700 65, 700 21 7, 400 1 , 71 7. 46 ACCT-  5835

MAASS JAMES E 103, 069 DEFERRED 103, 069 814. 25 FH 451 . 61

2704 ROBSON CT SH 451 . 60

HENRI CO VA 23233 AC 46. 31 CL 5 ZN 48, 631 65, 700 114, 331 903. 21 SAPONY

2008_ 0004102_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9667

91-   7- A SOUTH SIDE RT 713 12, 000 12, 000 94. 80 ACCT- 16295

MAASS JAMES E & ROBERT T 10, 536 DEFERRED 10, 536 83. 23 FH 5. 79

11012 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 5. 78

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 1 , 464 1 , 464 11 . 57 SAPONY

2006_ 0000866_ 00_ PL_ 481_/_ 158-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9668

91-   8 CUT BANK ROAD 162, 500 95, 900 258, 400 2, 041 . 36 ACCT-  3204

MAASS JAMES E & ROBERT T 112, 556 DEFERRED 112, 556 889. 19 FH 576. 09

11012 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 576. 08

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 49, 944 95, 900 145, 844 1 , 152. 17 SAPONY

2006_ 0000866_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9669

91-   2 GREAT BRANCH 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-  9033

MAASS ROBERT T OR ALICIA W 24, 120 DEFERRED 24, 120 190. 55 FH 82. 48

11012 CUTBANK CHURCH RD SH 82. 47

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002572_ 00..................................................................#--- 9671

85-  13 SAPONY CREEK 119, 700 28, 700 148, 400 1 , 172. 36 ACCT- 11691

MACK FAMI LY REVOCABLE LI VI NG TRUST 78, 740 DEFERRED 78, 740 622. 05 FH 275. 16

MACK LECOAST & VERNI CE W TRUSTEES SH 275. 15

5397 STONE RD AC 45. 77 CL 5 ZN 40, 960 28, 700 69, 660 550. 31 SAPONY

FREDERICK_ MD21703 DB_ 2013_ 0000970_ 00__________________________________________________________________#___ 9693

968, 100 600, 500 1 , 568, 600 12, 391 . 94

673, 932 673, 932 5, 324. 06

294, 168 600, 500 894, 668 7, 067. 88

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

490, 000 1, 078, 600
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33-    -    -    -    60 ROUTE 1 130, 500 193, 700 324, 200 2, 561 . 18 ACCT-  7039

MACLAUGHLI N MATTHEW C SR & MARIA T 85, 174 DEFERRED 85, 174 672. 87 FH 944. 16

9023 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 944. 15

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 26. 12 CL 5 45, 326 193, 700 239, 026 1 , 888. 31 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 9 0/-- 20------------------------------------------------------------------ 068...#--- 9704

40- 42 GRUBBY ROAD & BUTTERV\OOD 238, 000 33, 900 271 , 900 2, 148. 01 ACCT-  7088

MAI TLAND ALI CE ANN SLAW OR JOHN CREEK 136, 773 DEFERRED 136, 773 1 , 080. 51 FH 533. 75

ROBERT SH 533. 75

13003 CONTINENTAL ROAD AC 124. 89 CL 6 1 01 , 227 33, 900 1 35, 1 27 1 , 067. 50 DARVI LLS

W LSONS_ VA23894----------------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002688_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9728

65-    -    -    -    26- A ROUTE 40 226, 300 1 94, 900 421 , 200 3, 327. 48 ACCT-   887

MAI TLAND GLENDA SUE BISHOP 1 59, 440 DEFERRED 1 59, 440 1 , 259. 58 FH 1 , 033. 95

PO BOX 481 SH 1 , 033. 95

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 63. 50 CL 5 ZN 66, 860 194, 900 261 , 760 2, 067. 90 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 0 2 1 91_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9736

40-  52 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 18, 200 117, 700 1 35, 900 1 , 073. 61 ACCT-  7063

MAI TLAND GRANVI LLE & BARBARA W LOT 1 4, 886 DEFERRED 4, 886 38. 60 FH 517. 51

13410 BUTTERV\OOD LN SH 517. 50

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 48 CL 2 ZN 1 3, 314 1 17, 700 1 31 , 014 1 , 035. 01 DARVI LLS

DB__ 3 0 9/_ 2 9 5------- P L_ 1 6__/_ 1 4 3----------------------------------------------- 025... g... 9 7 3 8

40-  52- A BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 351 , 400 10, 800 362, 200 2, 861 . 38 ACCT-  7072

MAI TLAND GRANVI LLE M &    LOT 3 253, 344 DEFERRED 253, 344 2, 001 . 42 FH 429. 98

BARBARA W DB- 1 77/ 1 65 SH 429. 98

13410 BUTTERV\OOD LN AC 186. 38 CL 6 98, 056 10, 800 108, 856 859. 96 DARVI LLS

W LSONS_ VA23894------------------------------------------ PL_ 16   /_ 143-----------------------------------------------------#     9739

39-    -    -    -    40 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 613 234, 800 5, 900 240, 700 1 , 901 . 53 ACCT-  2030

MAI TLAND GRANVI LLE M AND BARBARA W 140, 160 DEFERRED 140, 160 1 , 107. 26 FH 397. 14

13410 BUTTERV\OOD LANE SH 397. 13

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 149. 08 CL 6 ZN 94, 640 5, 900 100, 540 794. 27 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 4 91_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9 7 4 0

40-  52- D OFF SOUTH SIDE OF ST ROUT 1 7, 800 81 , 500 99, 300 784. 47 ACCT- 18363

MAI TLAND GRANVI LLE M OR BARBARA W 4, 570 DEFERRED 4, 570 36. 10 FH 374. 19

13410 BUTTERV\OOD LANE SH 374. 18

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 32 CL 2 ZN 13, 230 81 , 500 94, 730 748. 37 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0001039_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 3904----------------------------------------------- 025--- 9--- 9742

40- 46 GRUBBY ROAD 33, 000 107, 200 140, 200 1 , 107. 58 ACCT-  7078

MAI TLAND JAMES C ETUX 12, 350 DEFERRED 12, 350 97. 57 FH 505. 01

6967 GRUBBY ROAD SH 505. 00

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 6. 00 CL 2 20, 650 107, 200 127, 850 1 , 010. 01 DARVI LLS

PL_ 80__/_ 525-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9746

32-  14 HARMON- ROBERTS 112- 109 1 32, 800 36, 000 168, 800 1 , 333. 52 ACCT-  6327

MANGUM RALPH D JR & PHYLLIS F 86, 586 DEFERRED 86, 586 684. 03 FH 324. 75

9013 DABNEY DR SH 324. 74

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 66. 40 CL 5 46, 214 36, 000 82, 214 649. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 3 7 4/-- 54------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9 7 7 7

18-  35- C ROUTE 717 79, 100 189, 100 268, 200 2, 118. 78 ACCT-  7138

MANN JANE POTTS DB 235/ 343 48, 820 DEFERRED 48, 820 385. 68 FH 866. 55

16205 ANDERSON ROAD SH 866. 55

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 5. 77 CL 2 ZN 30, 280 1 89, 1 00 219, 380 1 , 733. 1 0 NAMOZI NE

2002_ 0003617_ 00_ PL_ 223_/_ 374.....................................................#--- 9786

1 , 461 , 900 970, 700 2, 432, 600 19, 217. 54

932, 103 932, 103 7, 363. 62

529, 797 970, 700 1 , 500, 497 11 , 853. 92

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

643, 600 914, 200 874, 800
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18-    -    -    -     3 TRACT A ROUTE 739 83, 600 6, 100 89, 700 708. 63 ACCT- 13542

MANN RONALD CARLTON &   47, 869 DEFERRED 47, 869 378. 17 FH 165. 23

KI MBERLEY LEW S SH 165. 23

4921 MI DVWY ROAD AC 24. 41 CL 5 ZN 35, 731 6, 100 41 , 831 330. 46 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 1998_ 0001718_ 00_ PL_ 290_/_ 329-----------------------------------------------------#___ 9792

18-    -    -    -     4 MILLS ROAD 152, 500 105, 500 258, 000 2, 038. 20 ACCT-  7144

MANN RONALD CARLTON &  102, 904 DEFERRED 102, 904 812. 94 FH 612. 63

KI MBERLEY LEW S SH 612. 63

4921 MI DVWY ROAD AC 44. 85 CL 5 ZN 49, 596 1 05, 500 1 55, 096 1 , 225. 26 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 DB__ 357/-- 76------- PL- 3---/_ 132--------------------------------------------------___#--- 9793

18-    -    -    -     6 CROWDER BRANCH 194, 700 194, 700 1 , 538. 1 3 ACCT-  7145

MANN RONALD CARLTON &  147, 520 DEFERRED 147, 520 1 , 165. 41 FH 186. 36

KI MBERLEY LEW S SH 186. 36

4921 MI DVWY ROAD AC 72. 50 CL 5 ZN 47, 180 47, 180 372. 72 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 1994_ 0002896_ 00_ PL_ 3---/_ 132-----------------------------------------------------#___ 9795

70-    -    -    -    44- C VEST SI DE RT 658 61 , 400 293, 700 355, 1 00 2, 805. 29 ACCT- 16315

MANOLEY DAPHNE L OFF ROAD 31 , 229 DEFERRED 31 , 229 246. 71 FH 1 , 279. 29

16845 BRANCHS ROAD SH 1 , 279. 29

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 20. 44 CL 5 ZN 30, 171 293, 700 323, 871 2, 558. 58 SAPONY

2002_ 0000214_ 00_ PL_ 500_/_ 383----------------------------------------------- 200---#--- 9798

42-  17 SCOTTS ROAD 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT-  7163

MANSON A C J R 35, 208 DEFERRED 35, 208 278. 14 FH 74. 23

955 HARPERSVILLE RD APT 3052 SH 74. 23

NEV\PORT NEV\S VA 23601- 1087 AC 27. 00 CL 5 18, 792 18, 792 148. 46 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 322/_ 254------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9801

42-  31 VWI TE OAK ROAD 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-  7147

MANSON A C J R 34, 560 DEFERRED 34, 560 273. 02 FH 41 . 24

955 HARPERSVILLE RD APT 3052 SH 41 . 24

NEV\PORT NEV\S VA 23601- 1087 AC 15. 00 CL 2 10, 440 10, 440 82. 48 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 322/_ 254........................................................................#--- 9802

42-  32- G VWI TE OAK ROAD 131 , 300 131 , 300 1 , 037. 27 ACCT-  7164

MANSON A C JR PLAT 2 TR 2 94, 760 DEFERRED 94, 760 748. 60 FH 144. 34

955 HARPERSVILLE RD APT 3052 SH 144. 33

NEV\PORT NEV\S VA 23601- 1087 AC 52. 50 CL 5 36, 540 36, 540 288. 67 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 322/_ 254........................................................................#--- 9803

19-  71- A SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 632 40, 000 40, 000 316. 00 ACCT- 15542

MAREK DV\,EN M OFF ROAD 33, 040 DEFERRED 33, 040 261 . 02 FH 27. 49

1201 S OCEAN DR # 403S SH 27. 49

HOLLYV\OOD FL 33019 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROHOI C

2005_ 0003946_ 00_ PL_ 424_/_ 163-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9833

19-  71- E SOUTH SIDE RT 632 33, 900 33, 900 267. 81 ACCT- 16318

MAREK DV\,EN M 27, 998 DEFERRED 27, 998 221 . 18 FH 23. 32

1201 S OCEAN DR # 403S SH 23. 31

HOLLYV\OOD FL 33019 AC 8. 48 CL 2 ZN 5, 902 5, 902 46. 63 ROHOI C

2005_ 0003945_ 00_ PL_ 500_/_ 135-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9834

19-  72 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 147, 000 333, 800 480, 800 3, 798. 32 ACCT-  1945

MAREK DV\,EN M 89, 856 DEFERRED 89, 856 709. 86 FH 1 , 544. 23

1201 S OCEAN DR # 403S SH 1 , 544. 23

HOLLYV\OOD FL 33019 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 57, 144 333, 800 390, 944 3, 088. 46 ROHOI C

2005_ 0004406_ 00..................................................................#--- 9835

943, 400 739, 1 00 1 , 682, 500 1 3, 291 . 75

644, 944 644, 944 5, 095. 05

298, 456 739, 100 1 , 037, 556 8, 196. 70

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

11 8, 900 1, 563, 600
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19-    -    -    -    72- A BUTTERV\ORTH CREEK 41 , 000 74, 800 1 1 5, 800 914. 82 ACCT-  6008

MAREK DVbEN M 13, 216 DEFERRED 13, 216 104. 41 FH 405. 21

1201 S OCEAN DR # 403S SH 405. 20

HOLLYV\OOD FL 33019 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 27, 784 74, 800 102, 584 810. 41 ROHOI C

2005_ 0004407_ 00_ PL_ 156-/-- 63.....................................................#--- 9836

57-  33 PLANK ROAD 166, 400 144, 500 310, 900 2, 456. 11 ACCT-  2650

MARIAN S CRUMPLER LI VI NG TRUST &    PARCEL 2 112, 602 DEFERRED 112, 602 889. 56 FH 783. 28

JUNE CRUMPLER LI VI NG TRUST SH 783. 27

15320 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 52. 10 CL 5 53, 798 1 44, 500 1 98, 298 1 , 566. 55 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB__ 394/_ 239_______ PL_ 2010/ 1763-----------------------------------------------------#___ 9845

100-       3- 20 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 90, 000 198, 200 288, 200 2, 276. 78 ACCT- 16743

MARION BRENDA W LEW S LOT 20 46, 958 DEFERRED 46, 958 370. 97 FH 952. 91

26925 RIDGE LANE SH 952. 90

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 98 CL 5 ZN 43, 042 198, 200 241 , 242 1 , 905. 81 SAPONY

2002_ 0001713_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 139............................................... 200...#... 9846

27-   7 V\ELLS ROAD 237, 200 132, 200 369, 400 2, 918. 26 ACCT-  7190

MARKER W NSTON R ET UX 160, 942 DEFERRED 160, 942 1 , 271 . 44 FH 823. 41

8017 VbELLS ROAD SH 823. 41

FORD VA 23850 AC 80. 00 CL 5 76, 258 1 32, 200 208, 458 1 , 646. 82 DARVI LLS

9859

48-    -    -    -    30 HA FAX ROAD 70-, 400 23-, 500 93-, 900 741 . 81 ACCT-  1337

MARKERT VWLLACE L DB198/ 139 40, 184 DEFERRED 40, 184 317. 45 FH 212. 18

16905 NASH RD SH 212. 18

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 18. 95 CL 2 30, 216 23, 500 53, 716 424. 36 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0002598_ 00..................................................................#--- 9860

OLD PURYEAR TRACT 90, 400 155, 100 245, 500 1 , 939. 45 ACCT-  7192

MARKERT VWLLACE L TRACTS # 1, 2 54, 065 DEFERRED 54, 065 427. 11 FH 756. 17

16905 NASH ROAD DB 241/ 368 SH 756. 17

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 24. 47 CL 5 ZN 36, 335 1 55, 1 00 1 91 , 435 1 , 512. 34 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 72__/_ 510............................................... 200...#--- 9862

61- 26 ROVW NTY CREEK 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT-  3939

MARKERT VWLLACE L DB- 017/ 236 47, 616 DEFERRED 47, 616 376. 17 FH 72. 62

16905 NASH RD SH 72. 61

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 18, 384 18, 384 145. 23 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0001469_ 00..................................................................#--- 9863

80- 48 GREAT BRANCH 57, 800 57, 800 456. 62 ACCT-   352

MARSH DON H 11 34, 295 DEFERRED 34, 295 270. 93 FH 92. 85

9605 LANDCASTLE DR SH 92. 84

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 35. 00 CL 5 23, 505 23, 505 185. 69 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#--- 9876

86- 23 SUSSEX LINE 104, 500 104, 500 825. 55 ACCT-  7213

MARSH DON H 11 DB 226/ 266 72, 160 DEFERRED 72, 160 570. 06 FH 127. 75

9605 LANDCASTLE DR SH 127. 74

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 340 32, 340 255. 49 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#--- 9877

94-   4 ROUTE 40 323, 500 500 324, 000 2, 559. 60 ACCT-   353

MARSH DON H 11 254, 568 DEFERRED 254, 568 2, 011 . 09 FH 371 . 03

9605 LANDCASTLE DR 24, 500 MINERAL 24, 500 193. 55 SH 371 . 03

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 122. 50 CL 6 ZN 93, 432 500 93, 932 742. 06 SAPONY

g_2018_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#--- 9631

1 , 271 , 700 728, 800 2, 000, 500 15, 803. 95

836, 606 836, 606 6, 609. 19

435, 094 728, 800 1 , 1 63, 894 9, 1 94. 76

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

209, 700 1, 442, 300 348, 500
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94-    -    -    -    29 ROUTE 40 61 , 700 61 , 700 487. 43 ACCT-   354

MARSH DON H 11 44, 257 DEFERRED 44, 257 349. 63 FH 68. 90

9605 LANDCASTLE DR SH 68. 90

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 28. 20 CL 5 ZN 17, 443 17, 443 137. 80 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000103_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9878

95- 19 ROUTE 40 1 57, 700 1 57, 700 1 , 245. 83 ACCT-   355

MARSH DON H 11 112, 654 DEFERRED 112, 654 889. 97 FH 177. 93

9605 LANDCASTLE DR SH 177. 93

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 79. 50 CL 5 ZN 45, 046 45, 046 355. 86 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000103_ 00..................................................................#--- 9879

43-   7- C SOUTH SIDE OF RT 611 43, 700 43, 700 345. 23 ACCT- 18653

MARSHALL DAVID W OR CYNTHIA A PARCEL C 38, 454 DEFERRED 38, 454 303. 79 FH 20. 72

14727 W LKI NSON RD SH 20. 72

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 8. 73 CL 2 5, 246 5, 246 41 . 44 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002263_ 00_ PL_ 258_/_ 241.....................................................#--- 9883

40- 49 GRUBBY ROAD 183, 800 183, 800 1 , 452. 02 ACCT-  7093

MARSTON DAVID W & CHRI STI NE CAROL DB274/ 121 123, 765 DEFERRED 123, 765 977. 74 FH 237. 14

12920 CONTINENTAL RD SH 237. 14

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 89. 00 CL 5 60, 035 60, 035 474. 28 DARVI LLS

DB__ 274/_ 121........ PL_ 240_/_ 283-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9895

40- 41 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 323, 100 114, 800 437, 900 3, 459. 41 ACCT-  7223

MARSTON SAMUEL F & DONALD H & ORTT V\B 19/ 336 199, 698 DEFERRED 199, 698 1 , 577. 61 FH 940. 90

GVbEN M & MARSTON GI L L  & DAVI D W SH 940. 90

P O BOX 155 AC 207. 00 CL 6 123, 402 114, 800 238, 202 1 , 881 . 80 DARVI LLS

BURGESS_ VA 22432--------- -------------- V\B--- 19/_ 336-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9903

55-    -    -    -    14- E ROUTE 647 52, 700 52, 700 416. 33 ACCT-  7241

MARTIN E A J R DB 235/ 167 38, 035 DEFERRED 38, 035 300. 48 FH 57. 93

15106 GLEBE ROAD SH 57. 92

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 21. 07 CL 5 ZN 14, 665 14, 665 115. 85 ROV\ANTY

9915

55-    -    -    -    14 ROUTE 646 325-, 300 1 53-, 700 479-, 000 3-, 784. 10 ACCT-  7245

MARTIN EDV\ARD D & GAYLE R ROCKY RUN 224, 754 DEFERRED 224, 754 1 , 775. 56 FH 1 , 004. 27

14902 GLEBE ROAD DB205/ 261 SH 1 , 004. 27

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 157. 10 CL 6 ZN 100, 546 153, 700 254, 246 2, 008. 54 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 64__/_ 594-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9919

55-  14 B ROCKY RUN 35, 600 214, 200 249, 800 1 , 973. 42 ACCT-  7247

MARTIN EDV\ARD DALE & GAYLE R 12, 844 DEFERRED 12, 844 101 . 47 FH 935. 98

14902 GLEBE ROAD SH 935. 97

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 6. 20 CL 2 ZN 22, 756 214, 200 236, 956 1 , 871 . 95 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 345/_ 213........ PL_ 177_/_ 150.....................................................#--- 9921

PARCEL E 157, 100 157, 100 1 , 241 . 09 ACCT-  9101

MARTIN EUGENE DEREK DOYLE LAND 91 , 125 DEFERRED 91 , 125 719. 89 FH 260. 60

15116 GLEBE RD DB 232/ 284 SH 260. 60

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 96. 70 CL 5 ZN 65, 975 65, 975 521 . 20 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0000197_ 02_ PL- 9... --- 2.....................................................#... 9922

DEPOT ROAD 168, 600 168, 600 1 , 331 . 94 ACCT-  3056

MARTI N EUGENE DEREK PARCEL F 88, 762 DEFERRED 88, 762 701 . 22 FH 315. 36

15116 GLEBE RD SH 315. 36

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 120. 40 CL 6 ZN 79, 838 79, 838 630. 72 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0000197_ 02_ PL- 9... --- 2.....................................................#... 9923

1 , 509, 300 482, 700 1 , 992, 000 1 5, 736. 80

974, 348 974, 348 7, 697. 36

534, 952 482, 700 1 , 017, 652 8, 039. 44

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

293, 500 613, 000 1 , 085, 500
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80-    -    -    -  117 NORTH OF RT 40 142, 500 142, 500 1 , 125. 75 ACCT-  7250

MARTI N FRANK BEALE I 1 1 102, 828 DEFERRED 102, 828 812. 34 FH 156. 71

6500 BROOKING CT SH 156. 70

MECHANI CSVI LLE VA 23111 AC 57. 00 CL 5 39, 672 39, 672 313. 41 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 0_ 0 0 0 0 68 7_ 0 0_ P L- 8---/__ 41.....................................................#--- 9926

100-       1-  5 TRACT # 5 NOTTOVWY RIVER 152, 000 152, 000 1 , 200. 80 ACCT-  7238

MARTIN KAREN A LISA L  & RANDALL J DB289/ 358 99, 104 DEFERRED 99, 104 782. 92 FH 208. 94

406 OVERBROOK DR SH 208. 94

JACKSONVILLE FL 32225 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 896 52, 896 417. 88 SAPONY

DB__ 2 8 9/_ 3 58------------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9950

99-       2- 11 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 90, 600 90, 600 715. 74 ACCT- 16734

MARTI N W LLI AM R J   & SHARON B LOT 11 63, 609 DEFERRED 63, 609 502. 51 FH 106. 62

14702 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 106. 61

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 38. 78 CL 5 ZN 26, 991 26, 991 213. 23 SAPONY

2005_ 0001640_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 138.....................................................#--- 9969

73- 28 GREENV\AY MILL ROAD &       46, 500 46, 500 367. 35 ACCT- 12904

MASON ALICE P STAGE ROAD 32, 535 DEFERRED 32, 535 257. 03 FH 55. 16

24520 SAV\MI LL ROAD DB272- 172 SH 55. 16

CARSON VA 23830 AC 21. 26 CL 5 ZN 13, 965 13, 965 110. 32 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 7 2/_ 1 7 2------- P L_ 2 7 2_/_ 1 7 2-----------------------------------------------------#--- 9983

73- 29 ROUTE 688 2. 97 # 29  &      53, 000 54, 700 107, 700 850. 83 ACCT-  7341

MASON ALICE P 12. 03 AC # 30 28, 168 DEFERRED 28, 168 222. 53 FH 314. 15

24520 SAV\MI LL ROAD DB 238/ 25 SH 314. 15

CARSON VA 23830 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 24, 832 54, 700 79, 532 628. 30 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 238-/-- 25.....................................................#--- 9984

74- 29 CATTAIL CREEK 44, 000 44, 000 347. 60 ACCT-  7329

MASON CALVIN W OR CAROLYN STREET 32, 441 DEFERRED 32, 441 256. 28 FH 45. 66

916 MERRI VbEATHER V\AY SH 45. 66

SEVERN MD 211 44 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 11 , 559 11 , 559 91 . 32 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 71 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9989

74-  32 ROV\ANTY CREEK 122, 000 122, 000 963. 80 ACCT-  7330

MASON CALVIN W OR CAROLYN STREET 93, 670 DEFERRED 93, 670 739. 99 FH 111 . 91

916 MERRI VbEATHER V\AY SH 111 . 90

SEVERN MD 21144 AC 48. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 330 28, 330 223. 81 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 71 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#--- 9990

73- 69 STONY CREEK 67, 100 67, 100 530. 09 ACCT- 10611

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST 35, 947 DEFERRED 35, 947 283. 98 FH 123. 06

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 123. 05

28122 BAUGH RD AC 44. 76 CL 5 ZN 31 , 153 31 , 153 246. 11 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA 23830 DB_ 201 7_ 0001 784_ 00_ PL_ 1 5   /_ 1 36_____________________________________________________#___ 9999

73-    -    -    -    71 STONY CREEK 59, 600 59, 600 470. 84 ACCT-  1905

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST PART 1 38, 468 DEFERRED 38, 468 303. 90 FH 83. 47

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 83. 47

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 31. 50 CL 5 ZN 21 , 132 21 , 132 166. 94 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003106_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10000

74-    -    -    -    20 EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 666 339, 100 339, 100 2, 678. 89 ACCT-  2188

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST PEGRAM TRACT" 226, 352 DEFERRED 226, 352 1 , 788. 1 8 FH 445. 36

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 445. 35

28122 BAUGH RD AC 163. 50 CL 6 ZN 112, 748 112, 748 890. 71 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830 DB_ 2018_ 0002281_ 00_ PL_ 178_/    18_____________________________________________________#   10001

1 , 1 16, 400 54, 700 1 , 1 71 , 1 00 9, 251 . 69

753, 122 753, 122 5, 949. 66

363, 278 54, 700 417, 978 3, 302. 03

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

107, 700 724, 300 339, 100
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74-    -    -    -    22 STONY CREEK 417, 300 5, 400 422, 700 3, 339. 33 ACCT-   621

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB289/ 245 280, 045 DEFERRED 280, 045 2, 212. 36 FH 563. 49

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 563. 48

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 203. 16 CL 6 ZN 137, 255 5, 400 142, 655 1 , 126. 97 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003111_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10002

74-    -    -    -    22- F ROUTE 666 26, 700 26, 700 210. 93 ACCT-  4127

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB205/ 184 24, 201 DEFERRED 24, 201 191 . 19 FH 9. 87

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 9. 87

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 3. 89 CL 2 ZN 2, 499 2, 499 19. 74 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003109_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10005

74-    -    -    -    22- G ROUTE 666 16, 400 16, 400 1 29. 56 ACCT-  7343

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB205/ 186 10, 679 DEFERRED 10, 679 84. 36 FH 22. 60

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 22. 60

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 8. 22 CL 2 ZN 5, 721 5, 721 45. 20 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003105_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10006

74-    -    -    -    22- H TRACT 1 BAUGH LAND 256, 000 1 , 900 257, 900 2, 037. 41 ACCT-  7344

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB 218/ 197 1 75, 808 DEFERRED 1 75, 808 1 , 388. 88 FH 324. 27

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 324. 26

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 120. 00 CL 6 ZN 80, 192 1 , 900 82, 092 648. 53 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003109_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10007

74-    -    -    -    23 ROV\ANTY CREEK 191 , 300 76, 100 267, 400 2, 112. 46 ACCT-  7322

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB- 187/ 035 1 35, 129 DEFERRED 1 35, 129 1 , 067. 52 FH 522. 47

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 522. 47

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 74. 66 CL 5 ZN 56, 171 76, 100 132, 271 1 , 044. 94 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003110_ 00_ PL_ 187-/    35-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10008

74-    -    -    -    28 ROV\ANTY CREEK 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT-   622

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB289/ 245 29, 014 DEFERRED 29, 014 229. 21 FH 67. 10

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 67. 09

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 27. 25 CL 5 ZN 16, 986 16, 986 134. 19 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003112_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10009

74-    -    -    -    31 ROV\ANTY CREEK 1 87, 1 00 1 87, 1 00 1 , 478. 09 ACCT-  7321

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB278/ 318 128, 108 DEFERRED 128, 108 1 , 012. 05 FH 233. 02

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 233. 02

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 89. 54 CL 5 ZN 58, 992 58, 992 466. 04 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0003107_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10010

74-    -    -    -    31- B ROV\ANTY CREEK 2, 200 2, 200 17. 38 ACCT-  5549

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB294/ 404 1 , 441 DEFERRED 1 , 441 11 . 38 FH 3. 00

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 3. 00

28122 BAUGH RD AC 1. 09 CL 2 ZN 759 759 6. 00 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA 23830 DB_ 2017_ 0001784_ 00_ PL_ 294_/_ 404-----------------------------------------------------#   10011

86-    -    -    -     5- B VWLKERS MILL ROAD 84, 200 84, 200 665. 18 ACCT-  7320

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST DB- 1 57/ 096 50, 992 DEFERRED 50, 992 402. 84 FH 1 31 . 1 7

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 131 . 17

28122 BAUGH ROAD AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 208 33, 208 262. 34 SAPONY

CARSON_ VA23830 1996_ 0003108_ 00_ PL_ 116_/_ 469-----------------------------------------------------#   10012

96-    -    -    -     7 EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 626 61 , 100 61 , 100 482. 69 ACCT-  7723

MASON GORDON AND THEO LI VI NG TRUST 46, 231 DEFERRED 46, 231 365. 22 FH 58. 74

GORDON & THEO MASON TRUSTEES SH 58. 73

28122 BAUGH RD AC 24. 80 CL 5 ZN 14, 869 14, 869 117. 47 SAPONY

CARSON_ VA 23830 DB_ 2017_ 0001784_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 507-----------------------------------------------------#   10013

1 , 288, 300 83, 400 1 , 371 , 700 10, 836. 43

881 , 648 881 , 648 6, 965. 01

406, 652 83, 400 490, 052 3, 871 . 42

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

45, 300 645, 800 680, 600
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73-    -  4-    -     A TRACT A MASON ESTATE 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 12884

MASON REGI NALD J EROME RT 609 55, 325 DEFERRED 55, 325 437. 07 FH 76. 14

17430 SHADY LN SH 76. 13

CARSON VA 23830 AC 31. 28 CL 5 ZN 19, 275 19, 275 152. 27 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0002559_ 00_ PL_ 272_/_ 174.....................................................#-- 10028

66- 25 VWI TE OAK ROAD 264, 700 17, 800 282, 500 2, 231 . 75 ACCT-  5404

MASON SANDRA H & HOV\ARD PAUL C 1 83, 335 DEFERRED 1 83, 335 1 , 448. 35 FH 391 . 70

18213 OLD VWITE OAK ROAD SH 391 . 70

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 96. 71 CL 5 ZN 81 , 365 17, 800 99, 165 783. 40 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2013_ 0000053_ 00..................................................................#-- 10030

66- 26 VWI TE OAK ROAD 188, 200 188, 200 1 , 486. 78 ACCT-  5403

MASON SANDRA H & HOV\ARD PAUL C 141 , 284 DEFERRED 141 , 284 1 , 116. 14 FH 185. 32

18213 OLD VWITE OAK ROAD SH 185. 32

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 77. 20 CL 5 ZN 46, 916 46, 916 370. 64 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2013_ 0000053_ 00..................................................................#-- 10031

NOTTOV\AY RIVER FARMS 63, 800 63, 800 504. 02 ACCT- 14137

MATTHEV\S GREGORY J ALLEN LOT 2 29, 390 DEFERRED 29, 390 232. 18 FH 135. 92

23891 SKALA DRIVE SH 135. 92

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 34, 410 34, 410 271 . 84 SAPONY

1996_ 0001903_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10069

31- 1- 7 BOI SSEAU ROAD 1 41 , 700 1 41 , 700 1 , 1 1 9. 43 ACCT-  7373

MATTHEV\S ROSA BOI SSEAU LIFE ESTATE 102, 258 DEFERRED 102, 258 807. 84 FH 155. 80

11208 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 155. 79

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 56. 67 CL 5 39, 442 39, 442 311 . 59 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0000895_ 00..................................................................#-- 10076

1 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 651 34, 000 34, 000 268. 60 ACCT- 17594

MATTHEV\S W LLI AM P OR MARY A PARCEL Al 13, 880 DEFERRED 13, 880 109. 65 FH 79. 48

854 KNOLL DR SH 79. 47

LITTLE RIVER SC 29566 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 20, 120 20, 120 158. 95 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000171_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 482-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10080

SOUTH SIDE OF RT 651 71 , 300 200, 900 272, 200 2, 1 50. 38 ACCT- 17595

MATTHEV\S VV LLI AM P OR MARY A PARCEL A 41 , 230 DEFERRED 41 , 230 325. 72 FH 912. 33

854 KNOLL DR SH 912. 33

LITTLE RIVER SC 29566 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 30, 070 200, 900 230, 970 1 , 824. 66 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000171_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 482-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10081

56-  38 ROCKY RUN 161 , 800 161 , 800 1 , 278. 22 ACCT-  1515

MAXI MUS PROPERTIES LLC 116, 769 DEFERRED 116, 769 922. 48 FH 177. 87

P O BOX 532 SH 177. 87

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 64. 70 CL 5 45, 031 45, 031 355. 74 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002486_ 00_ PL_ 2012/_ 487.....................................................#-- 10086

56-  38- E NORTH SIDE RT 647 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 15118

MAXI MUS PROPERTIES LLC 23, 033 DEFERRED 23, 033 181 . 96 FH 27. 52

P O BOX 532 SH 27. 52

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 10. 01 CL 2 6, 967 6, 967 55. 04 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002488_ 00_ PL_ 365_/_ 186-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10087

86-  19 SAPONY ROAD 198, 100 198, 100 1 , 564. 99 ACCT- 10639

MAXVbELL MI CHAEL R 129, 725 DEFERRED 129, 725 1 , 024. 83 FH 270. 08

513 S DODSON RD SH 270. 08

APT G6 AC 108. 70 CL 6 ZN 68, 375 68, 375 540. 16 SAPONY

ROGERS_ AR72758---------- ----------------- 2008_ 0003987_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10089

1 , 228, 200 218, 700 1 , 446, 900 11 , 430. 51

836, 229 836, 229 6, 606. 22

391 , 971 218, 700 610, 671 4, 824. 29

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

64, 000 1, 184, 800 198, 100
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80-    -    -    -    45 GREAT BRANCH 101 , 900 143, 400 245, 300 1 , 937. 87 ACCT-   907

MAXVbELL ODESSA Y 64, 957 DEFERRED 64, 957 513. 16 FH 712. 36

11008 SAPONY CHURCH RD SH 712. 35

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 34. 29 CL 5 36, 943 143, 400 180, 343 1 , 424. 71 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002868_ 00_ PL_ 2007/ 3737............................................... 107...#__ 10090

60-  71- A ROUTE 670 249, 700 249, 700 1 , 972. 63 ACCT-  6937

MAYER ROBERT H & RUTH D DB 233/ 245 136, 992 DEFERRED 136, 992 1 , 082. 24 FH 445. 20

14909 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 445. 19

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 185. 58 CL 6 ZN 112, 708 112, 708 890. 39 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000086_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10106

81-  56 ROUTE 40 143, 900 143, 900 1 , 136. 81 ACCT-  7428

MAYES ELLEN G DB- 190/ 334 113, 110 DEFERRED 113, 110 893. 57 FH 121 . 62

12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 121 . 62

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50. 00 CL 5 30, 790 30, 790 243. 24 SAPONY

PL_ 65__/_ 412.....................................................#-- 10109

81-  57- K PARCEL B ROUTE 40 32, 200 32, 200 254. 38 ACCT- 14566

MAYES ELLEN G 24, 725 DEFERRED 24, 725 195. 33 FH 29. 53

12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 29. 52

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 10. 74 CL 2 7, 475 7, 475 59. 05 SAPONY

2007_ 0004042_ 00_ PL_ 395-/-- 92----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 10110

91-   3- A RT 40 84, 600 84, 600 668. 34 ACCT-  7430

MAYES ELLEN G DB- 190/ 334 66, 498 DEFERRED 66, 498 525. 33 FH 71 . 51

12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 71 . 50

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 70 CL 5 ZN 18, 102 18, 102 143. 01 SAPONY

10112

91-   3- B NEAR ROUTE 40 57, 400 124, 900 182, 300 1 , 440. 17 ACCT-  7427

MAYES ELLEN G DB- 156/ 034 30, 686 DEFERRED 30, 686 242. 42 FH 598. 88

12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 598. 87

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 13. 48 CL 2 ZN 26, 714 124, 900 151 , 614 1 , 197. 75 SAPONY

10113

91-    -    -    -     3 RT 40 84-, 400 400 84-, 800 669. 92 ACCT-  7431

MAYES ELLEN G ALS 66, 111 DEFERRED 66, 111 522. 28 FH 73. 82

12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 73. 82

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 76 CL 5 ZN 18, 289 400 18, 689 147. 64 SAPONY

P-- 2008_ 0004529_ 00..................................................................#-- 10114

4-  11 BROWNS ROAD 747, 400 747, 400 5, 904. 46 ACCT-  7410

MAYES MICHAEL B DB271/ 84 539, 317 DEFERRED 539, 317 4, 260. 60 FH 821 . 93

9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 821 . 93

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 298. 97 CL 6 ZN 208, 083 208, 083 1 , 643. 86 NAMOZINE

DB__ 271/-- 84........ PL_ 86__/_ 459.....................................................#-- 10137

BROWNS ROAD 4, 000 4, 000 31 . 60 ACCT-  7411

MAYES MICHAEL B DB271/ 84 3, 074 DEFERRED 3, 074 24. 28 FH 3. 66

9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 3. 66

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 33 CL 2 ZN 926 926 7. 32 NAMOZINE

DB__ 271/-- 84........................................................................#-- 10138

1 6- 67 BROWNS ROAD 1 94, 900 1 94, 900 1 , 539. 71 ACCT-  7412

MAYES MICHAEL B DB271/ 84 140, 654 DEFERRED 140, 654 1 , 111 . 17 FH 214. 27

9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 214. 27

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 77. 94 CL 5 ZN 54, 246 54, 246 428. 54 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 271/-- 84------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10139

1 , 700, 400 268, 700 1 , 969, 1 00 1 5, 555. 89

1 , 1 86, 1 24 1 , 1 86, 1 24 9, 370. 38

514, 276 268, 700 782, 976 6, 185. 51

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

218, 500 753, 500 997, 100
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72-    -    -    -    10 STAGE ROAD 217, 200 217, 200 1 , 715. 88 ACCT-  2416

MAYFI ELD REBECCA A TR 549- 19- D- 4 1 39, 548 DEFERRED 1 39, 548 1 , 1 02. 43 FH 306. 73

P O BOX 122 SH 306. 72

HUDGI NS VA 23076 AC 11 7. 60 CL 6 ZN 77, 652 77, 652 613. 45 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003793_ 00_ PL_ 249-/-- 21-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10149

72-  10- A ROUTE 609 49, 500 49, 500 391 . 05 ACCT- 13645

MAYFI ELD REBECCA A 38, 016 DEFERRED 38, 016 300. 33 FH 45. 36

P O BOX 122 SH 45. 36

HUDGI NS VA 23076 AC 16. 50 CL 2 ZN 11 , 484 11 , 484 90. 72 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003793_ 00_ PL_ 288_/_ 143-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10150

72-  11 GOOSE POND 391 , 600 46, 200 437, 800 3, 458. 62 ACCT-     15

MAYFIELD REBECCA A 268, 512 DEFERRED 268, 512 2, 121 . 24 FH 668. 69

P O BOX 122 SH 668. 69

HUDGI NS VA 23076 AC 185. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 23, 088 46, 200 1 69, 288 1 , 337. 38 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003793_ 00_ PL_ 11__/_ 143-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10151

7 PARCEL 7 ROUTE 731 71 , 700 1 16, 300 1 88, 000 1 , 485. 20 ACCT- 12269

MAYTON DENNIS W 38, 757 DEFERRED 38, 757 306. 18 FH 589. 51

6505 RUTH HILL DRIVE SH 589. 51

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 22. 47 CL 5 ZN 32, 943 1 16, 300 1 49, 243 1 , 1 79. 02 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0002587_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10161

61-  13 ROVWNTY CREEK 211 , 800 167, 500 379, 300 2, 996. 47 ACCT-  8133

MAYTON MICHELLE ORTON & ORTON 149, 253 DEFERRED 149, 253 1 , 179. 10 FH 908. 69

HORACE MITCHELL 11 SH 908. 68

17522 CI RCUI T RIDER DR AC 82. 05 CL 5 ZN 62, 547 167, 500 230, 047 1 , 817. 37 ROV\ANTY

BEAVERDAM VA23015 V\B_ 2013_ 0000101_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10171

86-    -    -    -    44 SUSSEX LINE NO PORT OF 122, 200 122, 200 965. 38 ACCT-  7477

MCCANN MERLE & MOORE TRACT 78, 504 DEFERRED 78, 504 620. 18 FH 172. 60

CHERYLE C/ O CHERYLE MCCANN SH 172. 60

10439 JORDAN PARKV\AY AC 62. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 696 43, 696 345. 20 SAPONY

HOPEV\ELL_ VA23860-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10217

61-    -    -    -    38 ROUTE 703 220, 200 220, 200 1 , 739. 58 ACCT-  7478

MCCANN MERLE CLEMENTS ET ALS DB 219/ 48 148, 094 DEFERRED 148, 094 1 , 169. 94 FH 284. 82

C/ O CHERYLE MCCANN SH 284. 82

10439 JORDAN PARKV\AY AC 103. 60 CL 6 ZN 72, 106 72, 106 569. 64 ROV\ANTY

HOPEV\ELL_ VA23860-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10219

83-    -    -    -    27- C NORTH SIDE OF RT 609 143, 000 143, 000 1 , 129. 70 ACCT- 18885

MCCLELLAND KATHERINE H 114, 568 DEFERRED 114, 568 905. 09 FH 112. 31

22503 COURTHOUSE RD SH 112. 30

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 85 CL 5 ZN A2 28, 432 28, 432 224. 61 SAPONY

Vg_ 2016/-- 80........ PL_ 2017/ 1073.....................................................#-- 10227

83- 27- D SOUTH SIDE OF RT 659 288, 600 11 , 000 299, 600 2, 366. 84 ACCT- 18897

MCCLELLAND KATHERINE H 233, 601 DEFERRED 233, 601 1 , 845. 45 FH 260. 70

22503 COURTHOUSE RD SH 260. 69

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 99. 50 CL 5 ZN A2 54, 999 11 , 000 65, 999 521 . 39 SAPONY

Vg_ 2016/-- 80........................................................................#-- 10228

57-  33- A VEST SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 64, 000 64, 000 505. 60 ACCT- 18416

MCCORD BARBARA BOYDTON PLANK ROAD 41 , 853 DEFERRED 41 , 853 330. 64 FH 87. 48

4509 KINGSLAND RD PARCEL 1 SH 87. 48

RICHMOND VA 23237 AC 25. 20 CL 5 22, 147 22, 147 174. 96 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0001763_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 1762.....................................................#-- 10236

1 , 779, 800 341 , 000 2, 1 20, 800 16, 754. 32

1 , 250, 706 1 , 250, 706 9, 880. 58

529, 094 341 , 000 870, 094 6, 873. 74

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

49, 500 1, 196, 100 875, 200
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56-    -  3-    -     9 DEW TT- DI V OF LAND 86, 800 60, 700 147, 500 1 , 165. 25 ACCT-  5669

MCCOUN MARK E & FUNK KATHERINE M TO LOTS LOT 9 45, 219 DEFERRED 45, 219 357. 23 FH 404. 01

14212 PINE DRIVE DB277/ 239 SH 404. 01

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 32. 57 CL 5 41 , 581 60, 700 102, 281 808. 02 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 7 7/_ 2 3 9_------ P L_ 1 0--/-- 37----------------------------------------------------- g__ 10246

DEW TT- DI V OF LAND TO 28, 600 28, 600 225. 94 ACCT-  7572

MCCOUN MARK E & KATHERINE F LOTS LOT1 21 , 501 DEFERRED 21 , 501 169. 86 FH 28. 04

14212 PINE DRIVE DB- 1 77/ 224 SH 28. 04

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 10. 20 CL 2 7, 099 7, 099 56. 08 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0001673_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10247

9- A DEW TT- DI V OF LOT 9 31 , 300 1 92, 400 223, 700 1 , 767. 23 ACCT- 15483

MCCOUN MARK E & KATHERINE F PARCEL A & B 12, 528 DEFERRED 12, 528 98. 97 FH 834. 13

14212 PINE DRIVE SH 834. 13

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 6. 42 CL 2 18, 772 192, 400 211 , 1 72 1 , 668. 26 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0004437_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 114.....................................................#-- 10248

5-  52 NAMOZI NE CREEK 276, 800 276, 800 2, 186. 72 ACCT- 10177

MCGI NN JAMES B J R & BARBARA A &      DB280/ 78 199, 753 DEFERRED 199, 753 1 , 578. 05 FH 304. 34

MCCLELLAND,  DAVID J  & JUDITH S SH 304. 33

307 W ELLERSLI E AVENUE AC 110. 70 CL 6 ZN 77, 047 77, 047 608. 67 NAMOZI NE

COLONIAL HEI GHTS_ VA__ 23834-------------- DB__ 280/-- 7$------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10299

92-    -  7-  6 BUCKSKIN RI DGE 47, 500 47, 500 375. 25 ACCT- 16729

MCKENNEY FARMS LLC LOT 6 30, 970 DEFERRED 30, 970 244. 66 FH 65. 30

5510 RI VERSI DE DR SH 65. 29

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 23. 75 CL 5 ZN 16, 530 16, 530 130. 59 SAPONY

DB_ 201 5_ 0003260_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 1 38-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 0329

BUCKSKIN RIDGE 59, 600 212, 900 272, 500 2, 152. 75 ACCT- 16730

MCKENNEY FARMS LLC LOT 7 29, 729 DEFERRED 29, 729 234. 86 FH 958. 95

5510 RI VERSI DE DR SH 958. 94

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 21. 81 CL 5 ZN 29, 871 212, 900 242, 771 1 , 917. 89 SAPONY

DB_ 201 4_ 000091 8_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 1 38-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 0330

79-   1 ROUTE 40 548, 100 6, 500 554, 600 4, 381 . 34 ACCT- 10281

MEADE A TALLEY JR FAMI LY TRUST 427, 122 DEFERRED 427, 122 3, 374. 26 FH 503. 54

TALLEY KING B TRUSTEE SH 503. 54

6510 MCKENNEY HVN'   AC 200. 00 CL 6 ZN 120, 978 6, 500 127, 478 1 , 007. 08 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 2004_ 0000086_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10372

40-    -    -    -    33- B LEW S/ DAVI S LAND RT 613 65, 200 241 , 500 306, 700 2, 422. 93 ACCT- 14226

MEADOV\S GENE OR PATRICIA ANN GRUBBY ROAD 36, 1 96 DEFERRED 36, 1 96 285. 95 FH 1 , 068. 49

8244 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 1 , 068. 49

FORD VA 23850 AC 18. 48 CL 2 29, 004 241 , 500 270, 504 2, 1 36. 98 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 3_ 0000 728_ 00_ PL_ 340-/-- 50-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 0386

39- 41- A GRUBBY ROAD 308, 000 1 71 , 600 479, 600 3, 788. 84 ACCT-  2031

MEANS JOHN E & SUSAN R 226, 228 DEFERRED 226, 228 1 , 787. 20 FH 1 , 000. 82

5819 VUHI TE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 000. 82

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 109. 86 CL 6 ZN 81 , 772 171 , 600 253, 372 2, 001 . 64 DARVI LLS

DB__ 2 8 3/_ 1 4 2------- P L_ 2 8 3_/_ 1 4 2----------------------------------------------------- g__ 10389

65- 19 RIVER ROAD 1 66, 000 1 66, 000 1 , 311 . 40 ACCT-  2213

MEECE W LLI AM DALE & RASNI CK LUCY 108, 246 DEFERRED 108, 246 855. 14 FH 228. 13

BREVbER NANCYE C SH 228. 13

1570 BIRCH ROAD AC 82. 98 CL 5 ZN 57, 754 57, 754 456. 26 DARVI LLS

MANAKIN_ SABOT_ VA23103----------------- V\B_ 1996_ 0000060_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10397

1 , 61 7, 900 885, 600 2, 503, 500 19, 777. 65

1 , 1 37, 492 1 , 1 37, 492 8, 986. 1 8

480, 408 885, 600 1 , 366, 008 10, 791 . 47

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

559, 000 633, 500 1 , 311 , 000
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78-    -    -    -     6- B ROUTE 40 139, 400 182, 800 322, 200 2, 545. 38 ACCT-  7582

MELLI CK JOHN P JR OR SHERRI LL F 95, 313 DEFERRED 95, 313 752. 97 FH 896. 21

20208 OLD CRYORS RD SH 896. 20

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 86 CL 5 ZN 44, 087 182, 800 226, 887 1 , 792. 41 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0001010_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 1011.....................................................#-- 10405

52-   7 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 236, 400 236, 400 1 , 867. 56 ACCT-  6273

MELTON ANNE K & KI RTLEY 97, 776 DEFERRED 97, 776 772. 43 FH 547. 57

W LLI AM B JR SH 547. 56

1861 STAPLETON COURT AC 206. 00 CL 6 ZN 138, 624 138, 624 1 , 095. 13 DARVI LLS

DU_N_V\OODY_ GA30338------- ------------------ 2005_ 0000096_ 00----------------------------------------------------------- ---____#-- 10409

73-    -    -    -     9 FLAT FOOT ROAD 139, 000 139, 000 1 , 098. 10 ACCT-  1589

MELVI N JOHN M & BECKY M 72, 814 DEFERRED 72, 814 575. 23 FH 261 . 44

P O BOX 413 SH 261 . 43

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 101. 04 CL 6 ZN 66, 186 66, 186 522. 87 SAPONY

DB__ 351/-- 86------- PL- 8---/-- 34----------------------------------------------------- g__ 10412

61- 25 VWI TE OAK SV\AMP 111 , 000 5, 700 116, 700 921 . 93 ACCT-  3938

MERHOUT ANDREW S DB- 017/ 236 67, 576 DEFERRED 67, 576 533. 85 FH 194. 04

15620 BRICK RD SH 194. 04

CARSON VA 23830 AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 424 5, 700 49, 124 388. 08 ROV\ANTY

2011_ 0002606_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10424

85-  15 B SAPONY CREEK PART F & E 298, 700 298, 700 2, 359. 73 ACCT-  5262

MEYER KAREN ANN HITCHCOCK SHEETS LAND 220, 205 DEFERRED 220, 205 1 , 739. 62 FH 310. 06

602 FAI RLI E ROAD SH 310. 05

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 134. 55 CL 6 ZN 78, 495 78, 495 620. 11 SAPONY

2000_ 0001708_ 00_ PL- 7.../_ 111.....................................................#-- 10439

85- 28- A RT 665 AND 663 9, 700 9, 700 76. 63 ACCT-  5265

MEYER KAREN ANN HITCHCOCK 6, 310 DEFERRED 6, 310 49. 85 FH 13. 39

602 FAI RLI E ROAD SH 13. 39

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 4. 87 CL 2 ZN 3, 390 3, 390 26. 78 SAPONY

2000_ 0001708_ 00_ PL_ 120-/-- 37.....................................................#-- 10440

40- 29 BOI SSEAU TRACT 1 11 , 000 1 11 , 000 876. 90 ACCT-  6353

MI DATLANTI C IRA LLC FBO SCOTT S TRACT # DN- 175 59, 496 DEFERRED 59, 496 470. 02 FH 203. 44

TI NSLEY IRA # 18- 10828 SH 203. 44

118 W CHURCH AC 74. 00 CL 5 51 , 504 51 , 504 406. 88 DARVI LLS

FREDERI CK_MD21701DB_2011_ 0000527_ 00_ PL_ 108_/_ 128 10451

41-    -    -    -    24 BOI SSEAU ( 9042)      238, 000 238, 000 1 , 880. 20 ACCT-  6355

MI DATLANTI C IRA LLC FBO SCOTT S 1 55, 1 76 DEFERRED 1 55, 1 76 1 , 225. 89 FH 327. 16

TI NSLEY IRA # 18- 10828 SH 327. 15

118 W CHURCH ST AC 119. 00 CL 6 82, 824 82, 824 654. 31 DARVI LLS

FREDERI CK_MD21701DB_2011_ 0000527_ 00_ PL_ 469_/_ 160 10452

49-    -    -    -    29 HALIFAX ROAD 87, 900 11 , 800 99, 700 787. 63 ACCT-  6621

MI LLER LOUI S VAN LIFE ESTATE DB 196/ 8 36, 698 DEFERRED 36, 698 289. 91 FH 248. 86

28314 COLONY DR SH 248. 86

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 28. 30 CL 5 ZN 51 , 202 11 , 800 63, 002 497. 72 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 3 2 41_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 10503

ROBERTS LAND NORTHSI DE 1 43, 400 1 43, 400 1 , 1 32. 86 ACCT-  7626

MILLER ROBERT CLIFTON ET ALS RT 613 PCL 2N 125, 770 DEFERRED 125, 770 993. 58 FH 69. 64

1800 PALMER RD APT 405 SH 69. 64

FT V\ASHI NGTON MD 20744 AC 28. 67 CL 5 17, 630 17, 630 139. 28 ROHOI C

2007_ 0004196_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10509

1 , 514, 500 200, 300 1 , 714, 800 1 3, 546. 92

937, 1 34 937, 1 34 7, 403. 35

577, 366 200, 300 777, 666 6, 143. 57

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

9, 700 793, 000 912, 100
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25-    -    -    -    34 VV LSONS DEPOT 95, 500 73, 800 1 69, 300 1 , 337. 47 ACCT-  5967

MILLER RONALD SHAWN 37, 891 DEFERRED 37, 891 299. 34 FH 519. 07

9938 WILSON RD SH 519. 06

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 29. 99 CL 5 57, 609 73, 800 1 31 , 409 1 , 038. 1 3 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0000320_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 10510

85-   9 RT 644 PORTION D- 1 134 1 96, 000 1 96, 000 1 , 548. 40 ACCT-     17

MILLER THOMAS L AND LINDSAY B DB 233/ 183 140, 194 DEFERRED 140, 194 1 , 107. 53 FH 220. 44

17719 BOLSTERS RD SH 220. 43

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 72. 33 CL 5 ZN 55, 806 55, 806 440. 87 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0002483_ 00..................................................................#-- 10514

80-  35 ROUTE 1 114, 300 88, 300 202, 600 1 , 600. 54 ACCT-  1069

MILLER TIMOTHY D OR VI VI AN R 49, 870 DEFERRED 49, 870 393. 97 FH 603. 29

21604 V\ESTOVER DR SH 603. 28

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 41. 10 CL 5 64, 430 88, 300 152, 730 1 , 206. 57 SAPONY

2011_ 0003187_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 3187----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 10515

48-  16- A STAGE ROAD 111 , 000 111 , 000 876. 90 ACCT- 10298

MI LLI S SUE B 85, 248 DEFERRED 85, 248 673. 46 FH 101 . 72

12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 101 . 72

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 25, 752 25, 752 203. 44 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 284/-- 70........................................................................#-- 10525

48- 61- B OLD STAGE ROAD 24, 000 157, 300 181 , 300 1 , 432. 27 ACCT- 16475

MI LLI S SUE B 3, 304 DEFERRED 3, 304 26. 10 FH 703. 09

12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 703. 08

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 20, 696 1 57, 300 1 77, 996 1 , 406. 1 7 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0000222_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 63.....................................................#-- 10526

47- 61- A ROUTE 669 106, 000 237, 500 343, 500 2, 713. 65 ACCT-  7634

MI LLI S SUE BROOKS DB259/ 298 69, 632 DEFERRED 69, 632 550. 09 FH 1 , 081 . 78

12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1 , 081 . 78

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 368 237, 500 273, 868 2, 163. 56 ROV\ANTY

PB--_ 25/_ 298........................................................................#-- 10527

VEST SI DE ROUTE 715- PATI L 50, 800 50, 800 401 . 32 ACCT- 15291

MI NTON MARTHA B LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 1 36, 671 DEFERRED 36, 671 289. 70 FH 55. 81

14612 VWLTHALL CREST LN SH 55. 81

S CHESTERFLD VA 23834 AC 20. 30 CL 5 14, 129 14, 129 111 . 62 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0000729_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 147.....................................................#-- 10548

VEST SIDE ROUTE 71 5- PATI L 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 15292

MI NTON MARTHA B LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 2 36, 080 DEFERRED 36, 080 285. 03 FH 54. 99

14612 VWLTHALL CREST LN SH 54. 98

S CHESTERFLD VA 23834 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0000729_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 147.....................................................#-- 10549

VEST SIDE ROUTE 71 5- PATI L 83, 800 91 , 700 1 75, 500 1 , 386. 45 ACCT- 15293

MI NTON MARTHA B LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 3 49, 010 DEFERRED 49, 010 387. 18 FH 499. 64

14612 VWLTHALL CREST LN SH 499. 63

S CHESTERFLD VA 23834 AC 22. 25 CL 5 34, 790 91 , 700 126, 490 999. 27 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0000729_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 147----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 10550

SOUTH SIDE RT 673 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT- 15147

MI SKI MEN MICHAEL  & DENNI TA PARCEL 2 53, 976 DEFERRED 53, 976 426. 41 FH 23. 80

25115 SMITH GROVE ROAD SH 23. 79

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 024 6, 024 47. 59 ROHOI C

2001_ 0004208_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 61............................................... 200...#-- 10552

891 , 400 648, 600 1 , 540, 000 12, 166. 00

561 , 876 561 , 876 4, 438. 81

329, 524 648, 600 978, 124 7, 727. 19

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

241, 300 1, 298, 700
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34-    -  6-    -     3 SOUTH SIDE RT 673 76, 000 224, 700 300, 700 2, 375. 53 ACCT- 15148

MI SKI MEN MICHAEL  & DENNI TA PARCEL 3 47, 920 DEFERRED 47, 920 378. 57 FH 998. 48

25115 SMITH GROVE ROAD SH 998. 48

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 1 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 28, 080 224, 700 252, 780 1 , 996. 96 ROHOI C

2001_ 0004208_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 61............................................... 200...#-- 10553

60- 41- A STAGE ROAD 63, 100 63, 100 498. 49 ACCT-  7689

MITCHELL ALLAN B & IRIS R 46, 754 DEFERRED 46, 754 369. 36 FH 64. 57

14920 OLD STAGE RD SH 64. 56

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 32. 38 CL 5 ZN 16, 346 16, 346 129. 13 ROV\ANTY

1996_ 0001878_ 00..................................................................#-- 10557

1 STAGE ROAD 437, 600 4, 800 442, 400 3, 494. 96 ACCT-  7691

MITCHELL ALLAN B & IRIS R 341 , 302 DEFERRED 341 , 302 2, 696. 29 FH 399. 34

14920 OLD STAGE RD SH 399. 33

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 75. 44 CL 6 ZN 96, 298 4, 800 1 01 , 098 798. 67 ROV\ANTY

1996_ 0001878_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10558

100-   1 BUCKSKIN CREEK 146, 300 83, 900 230, 200 1 , 818. 58 ACCT-  7661

MITCHELL BENNETT ET UX 93, 440 DEFERRED 93, 440 738. 18 FH 540. 20

26112 RIDGE ROAD SH 540. 20

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 61. 73 CL 5 ZN 52, 860 83, 900 136, 760 1 , 080. 40 SAPONY

10566

100-    -    -    -     1- B RT 616 PARCEL C 80-, 100 80-, 100 632. 79 ACCT- 12998

MITCHELL BENNETT F & HOPE H DB276/ 207 68, 373 DEFERRED 68, 373 540. 15 FH 46. 32

26112 RIDGE ROAD SH 46. 32

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 90 CL 5 ZN 11 , 727 11 , 727 92. 64 SAPONY

DB__ 276/_ 207........................................................................#-- 10567

42-  30 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 94, 000 6, 000 100, 000 790. 00 ACCT- 11275

MITCHELL EDV\ARD G J R & BARBARA W DB289/ 1 56 51 , 608 DEFERRED 51 , 608 407. 70 FH 1 91 . 1 5

TRUSTEES UNDER THE MITCHELL TRUST SH 191 . 15

610 LI NK RD AC 37. 00 CL 5 42, 392 6, 000 48, 392 382. 30 ROV\ANTY

YORKTOVW_ VA23692-------- -------------- DB_ 2014_ 0001569_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10577

100-    -    -    -     3 BUCKSKIN CREEK 396, 000 55, 500 451 , 500 3, 566. 85 ACCT-  7678

MITCHELL EDV\ARD G JR & BARBARA W 279, 323 DEFERRED 279, 323 2, 206. 65 FH 680. 10

TRUSTEES UNDER THE MITCHELL TRUST SH 680. 10

610 LINK RD AC 149. 18 CL 6 ZN 1 16, 677 55, 500 1 72, 1 77 1 , 360. 20 SAPONY

YORKTOVW_ VA23692-------- -------------- DB_ 2014_ 0001567_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10578

60-    -    -    -    40 STAGE ROAD 144, 600 227, 500 372, 100 2, 939. 59 ACCT-  7656

MITCHELL FAMILY TRUST 101 , 438 DEFERRED 101 , 438 801 . 36 FH 1 , 069. 12

1 RI S R MI TCHELL TRUSTEE SH 1 , 069. 11

14920 OLD STAGE RD AC 44. 20 CL 5 ZN 43, 162 227, 500 270, 662 2, 138. 23 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2013_ 0000522_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10581

52-   2- B ROUTE 613 JOHN MOODY 50, 300 96, 600 146, 900 1 , 160. 51 ACCT- 14334

MOODY HARRISON A FARM 19, 182 DEFERRED 19, 182 151 . 54 FH 504. 49

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 504. 48

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 9. 77 CL 2 ZN 31 , 1 18 96, 600 1 27, 718 1 , 008. 97 DARVI LLS

DB__ 325/_ 205........ PL_ 325_/_ 205.....................................................#-- 10632

37-   5 SOUTH SIDE RT 642 102, 800 508, 200 611 , 000 4, 826. 90 ACCT- 14873

MOODY HARRISON A & DEBORAH LEE 60, 237 DEFERRED 60, 237 475. 87 FH 2, 175. 52

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 2, 175. 51

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 30. 44 CL 5 42, 563 508, 200 550, 763 4, 351 . 03 DARVI LLS

2003_ 0000862_ 00..................................................................#-- 10634

1 , 590, 800 1 , 207, 200 2, 798, 000 22, 104. 20

1 , 1 09, 577 1 , 1 09, 577 8, 765. 67

481 , 223 1 , 207, 200 1 , 688, 423 1 3, 338. 53

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

447, 600 1, 456, 500 893, 900
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37-    -    -    -     2 N & W RR 108, 700 32, 600 141 , 300 1 , 116. 27 ACCT-  7705

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 90, 797 DEFERRED 90, 797 717. 30 FH 199. 49

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 199. 48

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 33. 78 CL 5 17, 903 32, 600 50, 503 398. 97 DARVI LLS

2008_ 0002366_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10636

37-   2- A N--& W RR 1 66, 1 00 5, 000 1 71 , 1 00 1 , 351 . 69 ACCT-  7706

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 127, 018 DEFERRED 127, 018 1 , 003. 44 FH 174. 13

10876 ZILLES RD SH 174. 12

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 52. 51 CL 5 39, 082 5, 000 44, 082 348. 25 DARVI LLS

P___ 2008_ 0004820_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 10637

37-   2- D SOUTHVbEST SIDE OF ROUTE 6 25, 400 1 63, 900 1 89, 300 1 , 495. 47 ACCT- 1 81 61

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH PARCEL A 8, 566 DEFERRED 8, 566 67. 67 FH 713. 90

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 713. 90

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 4. 46 CL 2 16, 834 163, 900 180, 734 1 , 427. 80 DARVI LLS

2-- F
P-- 2008_ 0001 1 91_ 00_ PL_ 1 4__/_ 1 94A----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 0638

37-   2- F OFF VEST WDE OF ST RT 64 7, 200 7, 200 56. 88 ACCT- 18370

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 5, 928 DEFERRED 5, 928 46. 83 FH 5. 03

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 5. 02

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 2. 40 CL 2 1 , 272 1 , 272 10. 05 DARVILLS

P-- 2 0 0 9_ 0 0 0 4 2 6 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 10639

37-   3 N & W RR 107, 800 107, 800 851 . 62 ACCT-  7707

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 86, 300 DEFERRED 86, 300 681 . 77 FH 84. 93

10876 ZI LLES RD SH 84. 92

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 38. 56 CL 5 21 , 500 21 , 500 169. 85 DARVI LLS

2008_ 0002365_ 00..................................................................#-- 10640

52-   2 GRUBBY ROAD 91 , 100 91 , 100 719. 69 ACCT-  7719

MOODY JOHN C J R DB- 178/ 245 48, 853 DEFERRED 48, 853 385. 94 FH 166. 88

240 ELKI NS LN SH 166. 87

LUSBY MD 20657 AC 60. 70 CL 5 ZN 42, 247 42, 247 333. 75 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 2 5 0 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 10645

74-  30 ROVWNTY CREEK 192, 000 50, 500 242, 500 1 , 915. 75 ACCT-  7739

MOORE EVA P DB 1 73/ 300 103, 368 DEFERRED 103, 368 816. 61 FH 549. 57

18525 MALONES RD SH 549. 57

CARSON VA 23830 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 88, 632 50, 500 1 39, 1 32 1 , 099. 14 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 1 7 3/_ 3 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 10678

NOTTOV\AY RIVER PAT 2 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT-  2417

MOORE GRAHAM TI NGLEY J R ET ALS 549- 12- D- 9 18, 210 DEFERRED 18, 210 143. 86 FH 188. 77

3385 CHARLIE GRI SSOM RD DB 243/ 399 SH 188. 77

KI TTRELL NC 27544 AC 80. 10 CL 5 ZN 47, 790 47, 790 377. 54 SAPONY

DB__ 3 7 7/_ 2 0 6------- P L_ 2 4 3_/_ 39 9----------------------------------------------------- g__ 10682

93-  39 VWLKERS MILL RD 262, 800 262, 800 2, 076. 12 ACCT-     20

MOORE JERRY D & DONNA SUE A &      161 , 995 DEFERRED 161 , 995 1 , 279. 76 FH 481 . 13

ABERNATHY PATRICIA LYNN 21 , 000 MINERAL 21 , 000 1 65. 90 SH 481 . 13

25111 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 105. 80 CL 6 ZN 121 , 805 121 , 805 962. 26 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 2007_ 0000397_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   26656

35-    -    -    -    37 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 41 , 600 283, 1 00 424, 700 3, 355. 1 3 ACCT-  7775

MOORE W LLI AM A JR 89, 210 DEFERRED 89, 210 704. 76 FH 1 , 325. 19

10106 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 1 , 325. 18

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27. 39 CL 5 52, 390 283, 100 335, 490 2, 650. 37 ROHOI C

2007_ 0000029_ 00_ PL_ 231_/_ 322.....................................................#-- 10728

1 , 1 89, 700 535, 1 00 1 , 724, 800 1 3, 625. 92

740, 245 740, 245 5, 847. 94

449, 455 535, 100 984, 555 7, 777. 98

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

196, 500 1, 244, 500 283, 800



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 158

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

35-    -    -    -    87- A VAUGHAN ROAD 9, 300 9, 300 73. 47 ACCT-  7808

MORETZ GARRY G OR BOBBIE L 8, 392 DEFERRED 8, 392 66. 30 FH 3. 59

7724 VAUGHAN RD SH 3. 58

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 86 CL 2 908 908 7. 17 ROHOIC

2010_ 0002728_ 00..................................................................#-- 10737

35- 87- C VAUGHAN ROAD 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT-  7809

MORETZ GARRY G OR BOBBIE L 4, 492 DEFERRED 4, 492 35. 49 FH 2. 01

7724 VAUGHAN RD SH 2. 00

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 04 CL 2 508 508 4. 01 ROHOIC

2010_ 0002728_ 00..................................................................#-- 10738

35- 87- F PARCEL 1  & 2 161 , 000 1 54, 800 315, 800 2, 494. 82 ACCT-  6932

MORETZ GARRY GEORGE & BOBBIE L BROCKVbELL LAND 110, 756 DEFERRED 110, 756 874. 97 FH 809. 93

7724 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 809. 92

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 50. 70 CL 5 50, 244 1 54, 800 205, 044 1 , 619. 85 ROHOI C

DB__ 299/_ 249........ PL_ 14__/_ 146.....................................................#-- 10739

48-  32 HALIFAX ROAD 670, 400 119, 200 789, 600 6, 237. 84 ACCT-  7816

MORGAN FRANKLYN CAPELLE V\B22/ 343 470, 997 DEFERRED 470, 997 3, 720. 88 FH 1 , 258. 48

11745 JOHNSON RD SH 1 , 258. 48

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE VA 23805 AC 248. 97 CL 6 ZN 199, 403 119, 200 318, 603 2, 516. 96 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2017/_ 145------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10756

100-   2 BUCKSKIN CREEK 100, 700 100, 700 795. 53 ACCT-  7667

MORRIS CECIL A OR VWTKI NS ELIZABETH PART B 73, 110 DEFERRED 73, 110 577. 57 FH 108. 98

L SH 108. 98

202 W NDMERE DR AC 43. 64 CL 5 ZN 27, 590 27, 590 217. 96 SAPONY

COLONIAL_ HEIGHTS_ VA23834 DB_ 2018_ 0001068_ 00 10783

68-    -    -    -    11- A ROCKY RUN 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT-  8830

MORRIS DALE J  & ANN Y DB255/ 243 36, 512 DEFERRED 36, 512 288. 44 FH 92. 78

320 BERMUDA HUNDRED ROAD SH 92. 78

CHESTER VA 23836 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 488 23, 488 185. 56 ROV\ANTY

PB... 25/_ 243........................................................................#-- 10784

54- 21 ROCKY RUN CREEK F W BECK 764, 000 764, 000 6, 035. 60 ACCT-  6389

MOSER DANIEL  & DEBORAH G TRACT # DN- 146 546, 632 DEFERRED 546, 632 4, 318. 39 FH 858. 61

3609 TUPELO PLACE SH 858. 60

ALEXANDRIA VA 22304 AC 320. 76 CL 6 217, 368 217, 368 1 , 717. 21 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0001411_ 00_ PL_ 108-/-- 59.....................................................#-- 10806

55-   9 ROCKY RUN 192, 000 192, 000 1 , 516. 80 ACCT-  7406

MP2S2 LLC DB 228/ 323 101 , 304 DEFERRED 101 , 304 800. 30 FH 358. 25

5406 MI DVWY DRI VE SH 358. 25

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 136. 00 CL 6 ZN 90, 696 90, 696 716. 50 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003835_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 42.....................................................#-- 10833

92-  10 BUCKSKIN CREEK 75, 000 5, 900 80, 900 639. 11 ACCT-  7877

MUELLER DENOLDA J PARCEL B 46, 080 DEFERRED 46, 080 364. 03 FH 137. 54

11 21 4 SCOTTS RD DB- 1 62/ 026 SH 1 37. 54

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 920 5, 900 34, 820 275. 08 SAPONY

PL_ 720_/_ 224.....................................................#-- 10835

19 BUCKSKIN RI DGE 108, 200 9, 600 117, 800 930. 62 ACCT- 16742

MULLEN DAVID C LOT 19 75, 056 DEFERRED 75, 056 592. 94 FH 168. 84

4754 NC HVN'  171 SH 168. 84

JAMESVI LLE NC 27846- 9217 AC 47. 62 CL 5 ZN 33, 144 9, 600 42, 744 337. 68 SAPONY

2003_ 0001283_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 139.....................................................#-- 10845

2, 145, 600 289, 500 2, 435, 100 19, 237. 29

1 , 473, 331 1 , 473, 331 11 , 639. 31

672, 269 289, 500 961 , 769 7, 597. 98

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 4, 300 675, 200 1 , 745, 600
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78-    -    -    -     3- E EAST SIDE OF RT 638 49, 500 4, 900 54, 400 429. 76 ACCT- 1 7430

MULLI S EARL ALAN & MAYME W 40, 755 DEFERRED 40, 755 321 . 96 FH 53. 90

5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 53. 90

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 50 CL 2 8, 745 4, 900 13, 645 107. 80 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0003902_ 00_ PL_ 679_/_ 309.....................................................#-- 10854

78-   2- A RI VER ROAD 1 34, 400 1 34, 400 1 , 061 . 76 ACCT-  7205

MULLI S EARL ALAN & VUPAN M DB268/ 166 106, 704 DEFERRED 106, 704 842. 96 FH 109. 40

5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 109. 40

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59. 20 CL 5 ZN 27, 696 27, 696 218. 80 DARVI LLS

DB__ 268/_ 166------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 10855

78-   3 RIVER ROAD 635, 700 635, 000 1 , 270, 700 10, 038. 53 ACCT-  7207

MULLI S EARL ALAN & VUPAN M DB268/ 166 486, 862 DEFERRED 486, 862 3, 846. 21 FH 3, 096. 16

5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 3, 096. 16

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 203. 90 CL 6 ZN 148, 838 635, 000 783, 838 6, 192. 32 DARVI LLS

DB__ 268/_ 166........................................................................#-- 10856

99-       2- 10 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 81 , 200 196, 400 277, 600 2, 193. 04 ACCT- 16733

MURRAY MICHAEL W & LINDA P LOT 10 41 , 206 DEFERRED 41 , 206 325. 53 FH 933. 76

26200 RIDGE LANE SH 933. 75

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32. 60 CL 5 ZN 39, 994 196, 400 236, 394 1 , 867. 51 SAPONY

2002_ 0004160_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 138.....................................................#-- 10876

44- 42 CHURCH ROAD 368, 300 368, 300 2, 909. 57 ACCT-  7937

NAISMITH DOUGLAS CLELAND 231 , 898 DEFERRED 231 , 898 1 , 831 . 99 FH 538. 79

4949 EXETER DRIVE SH 538. 79

SUFFOLK VA 23434 AC 205. 52 CL 6 136, 402 136, 402 1 , 077. 58 ROV\ANTY

YD----------------------------------------   ...25/_ 126........................................................................#-- 10930

5-  58 V\PI PPONOCK CREEK 32, 000 32, 000 252. 80 ACCT-  9630

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 20, 864 DEFERRED 20, 864 164. 83 FH 43. 99

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 43. 98

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16. 00 CL 2 ZN 11 , 136 11 , 136 87. 97 NAMOZINE

2004_ 0000274_ 00..................................................................#-- 10940

5-  58- A BROWNS ROAD 1 12, 600 11 , 400 1 24, 000 979. 60 ACCT-  9628

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 87, 036 DEFERRED 87, 036 687. 58 FH 146. 01

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 146. 01

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 39. 83 CL 5 ZN 25, 564 11 , 400 36, 964 292. 02 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000274_ 00..................................................................#-- 10941

5-  59 BROWNS ROAD 50, 000 1 , 000 51 , 000 402. 90 ACCT-  9629

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 41 , 916 DEFERRED 41 , 916 331 . 14 FH 35. 88

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 35. 88

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 14. 00 CL 2 ZN 8, 084 1 , 000 9, 084 71 . 76 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10942

17-  38 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT-  9632

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 49, 250 DEFERRED 49, 250 389. 08 FH 52. 34

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 52. 33

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 250 13, 250 104. 67 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10943

17-  39 VWI PPONOCH CREEK 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT-  9631

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 49, 250 DEFERRED 49, 250 389. 08 FH 52. 34

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 52. 33

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 250 13, 250 104. 67 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000274_ 00..................................................................#-- 10944

1 , 588, 700 848, 700 2, 437, 400 19, 255. 46

1 , 1 55, 741 1 , 1 55, 741 9, 1 30. 36

432, 959 848, 700 1 , 281 , 659 10, 125. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

137, 400 661, 000 1 , 639, 000
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17-    -    -    -    41 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 272, 000 272, 000 2, 148. 80 ACCT-  9633

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 205, 300 DEFERRED 205, 300 1 , 621 . 87 FH 263. 47

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 263. 46

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 122. 00 CL 6 ZN 66, 700 66, 700 526. 93 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0000274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10945

17- 43 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 80, 800 80, 800 638. 32 ACCT-   983

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 60, 150 DEFERRED 60, 150 475. 19 FH 81 . 57

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 81 . 56

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 31. 10 CL 5 ZN 20, 650 20, 650 163. 13 NAMOZINE

2004_ 0000274_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10946

17- 44 VWI PONOCK CREEK 82, 600 82, 600 652. 54 ACCT-  9634

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 62, 090 DEFERRED 62, 090 490. 51 FH 81 . 02

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 81 . 01

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 31. 40 CL 5 ZN 20, 510 20, 510 162. 03 NAMOZINE

2004_ 0000274_ 00..................................................................#-- 10947

5-  58- B BROWNS ROAD 47, 000 90, 500 1 37, 500 1 , 086. 25 ACCT- 1 71 54

NAY ROBERT E OR MARY DEBORAH 22, 230 DEFERRED 22, 230 175. 62 FH 455. 32

13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 455. 31

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 24, 770 90, 500 115, 270 910. 63 NAMOZI NE

2011_ 0003309_ 00_ PL_ 613_/_ 216-----------------------------------------------------#-- 10948

54-  17 SCOTTS ROAD 112, 300 112, 300 887. 17 ACCT-  7965

NEVI LLE GLORIA B DB- 1 91/ 043 81 , 029 DEFERRED 81 , 029 640. 13 FH 1 23. 52

10306 SCOTTS ROAD SH 123. 52

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 44. 93 CL 5 ZN 31 , 271 31 , 271 247. 04 DARVI LLS

10983

39-    -    -    -    33 GRUBBY ROAD 363-, 800 35-, 700 399-, 500 3-, 156. O--5 ACCT-   936

NEVI LLE MARY KATHERINE LIFE ESTATE 227, 425 DEFERRED 227, 425 1 , 796. 66 FH 679. 70

10705 SCOTTS ROAD SH 679. 69

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 175. 39 CL 6 ZN 136, 375 35, 700 172, 075 1 , 359. 39 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0002176_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 10992

48-  1 6 STAGE ROAD 1 11 , 500 72, 400 1 83, 900 1 , 452. 81 ACCT-  7975

NEV\COMB GRACE TATUM DB- 1 55/ 224 59, 088 DEFERRED 59, 088 466. 80 FH 493. 01

12328 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 493. 00

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 54. 00 CL 5 52, 412 72, 400 124, 812 986. 01 ROV\ANTY

E------------------
PL--_ 90/_ 298.....................................................#-- 11001

4 VST SI DE OF RT 660 61 , 500 1 41 , 1 00 202, 600 1 , 600. 54 ACCT- 18895

NEV\COMB MICHAEL W LOT 4 26, 862 DEFERRED 26, 862 212. 21 FH 694. 17

1408 BALTIMORE RD SH 694. 16

FORD VA 23850 AC 22. 60 CL 5 34, 638 1 41 , 1 00 1 75, 738 1 , 388. 33 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0000551_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 1262............................................... 034...#__ 11005

86-  33- F NORTHERN SIDE ROUTE 666 80, 200 211 , 700 291 , 900 2, 306. 01 ACCT- 15197

NEV\SOME JOSEPH H & JULI A L 42, 574 DEFERRED 42, 574 336. 33 FH 984. 84

25766 BAUGH ROAD SH 984. 84

CARSON VA 23830 AC 27. 80 CL 5 ZN 37, 626 211 , 700 249, 326 1 , 969. 68 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0002432_ 00_ PL_ 393_/_ 143............................................... 000...#-- 11017

84-   2 COURTHOUSE ROAD SOUTHERN 384, 800 18, 500 403, 300 3, 186. 07 ACCT-  7983

NEVVfON BURL I OR SHARON C PORTION RT 619 320, 294 DEFERRED 320, 294 2, 530. 32 FH 327. 88

315 HIGHLAND AVE SH 327. 87

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 92. 20 CL 5 ZN 64, 506 18, 500 83, 006 655. 75 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000587_ 00_ PL- 3.../_ 139.....................................................#-- 11023

1 , 596, 500 569, 900 2, 1 66, 400 1 7, 1 14. 56

1 , 1 07, 042 1 , 1 07, 042 8, 745. 64

489, 458 569, 900 1 , 059, 358 8, 368. 92

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 37, 500 1, 357, 400 671 , 500
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84-    -    -    -    13 CHURCH RD 377, 300 22, 400 399, 700 3, 157. 63 ACCT-  7984

NEVVfON BURL I OR SHARON C 278, 516 DEFERRED 278, 516 2, 200. 28 FH 478. 68

315 HIGHLAND AVE SH 478. 67

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 131. 00 CL 6 ZN 98, 784 22, 400 121 , 184 957. 35 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000587_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 152.....................................................#-- 11024

34- 49 DUNCAN ROAD 586, 200 207, 800 794, 000 6, 272. 60 ACCT-  7987

NEVVfON MAXV\ELL W & REBECCA B 443, 209 DEFERRED 443, 209 3, 501 . 35 FH 1 , 385. 63

7619 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1 , 385. 62

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 184. 63 CL 6 142, 991 207, 800 350, 791 2, 771 . 25 ROHOI C

2000_ 0002439_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11028

E PARCEL E 126, 400 126, 400 998. 56 ACCT- 16066

NIXON EUNI CE PEGRAM ROUTE 733 105, 845 DEFERRED 105, 845 836. 18 FH 81 . 19

1723 ERLEN RD SH 81 . 19

ELKI NS PA 19027 AC 42. 12 CL 5 ZN 20, 555 20, 555 162. 38 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0002350_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 438.....................................................#-- 11072

61-   8 ROVWNTY CREEK 228, 000 307, 500 535, 500 4, 230. 45 ACCT- 10404

NORDHOLM HOLLY JO OR DANCE V\ALTER PART 3 145, 604 DEFERRED 145, 604 1 , 150. 27 FH 1 , 540. 09

FORREST IV SH 1 , 540. 09

P O BOX 365 AC 90. 50 CL 5 ZN 82, 396 307, 500 389, 896 3, 080. 18 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA 23830---------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0001019_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11089

55-    -    -    -    29 ROCKY RUN 228, 600 500 229, 100 1 , 809. 89 ACCT-  8857

NUCKOLS GRAY NORV\OOD JR &    144, 370 DEFERRED 144, 370 1 , 140. 52 FH 334. 69

EMILY BRANCH RAGSDALE SH 334. 68

4181 I NNESBROOK ROAD AC 83. 85 CL 5 ZN 84, 230 500 84, 730 669. 37 ROV\ANTY

GLEN_ ALLEN_ VA23060-------------------- DB__ 286/-- 33------- PL_ 286-/-- 33-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11110

18-  38 HATCHERS RUN 44, 420 44, 420 350. 92 ACCT-  1579

NUNNALLY GEORGE T JR 134, 670-  DEFERRED 134, 670-       1 , 063. 89-  FH 707. 41

18017 COX ROAD SH 707. 40

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 257. 29 CL 6 ZN 179, 090 179, 090 1 , 414. 81 NAMOZINE

1998_ 0000005_ 00_ PL- 5--- L-- 46-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11123

10 SAPONY PINES 71 , 300 205, 600 276, 900 2, 187. 51 ACCT- 16453

NUNNALLY RALEIGH B JR & JANICE B ROUTE 709 LOT 10 38, 475 DEFERRED 38, 475 303. 95 FH 941 . 78

22410 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 941 . 78

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 22. 30 CL 5 ZN 32, 825 205, 600 238, 425 1 , 883. 56 SAPONY

2002_ 0002476_ 00_ PL_ 17-- L-- 98-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11133

28- 49 DELOYD TRACT- TRACT 10 1 08, 500 1 53, 200 261 , 700 2, 067. 43 ACCT-  4729

O' BERRY BRAD S & ANN L 60, 962 DEFERRED 60, 962 481 . 60 FH 792. 92

9930 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD SH 792. 91

FORD VA 23850 AC 47. 75 CL 5 47, 538 1 53, 200 200, 738 1 , 585. 83 NAMOZI NE

2002_ 0004120_ 00_ PL_ 556_ L__ 95-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11142

15-  37 REAMS ROAD 241 , 500 241 , 500 1 , 907. 85 ACCT-  7377

OAKLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 184, 320 DEFERRED 184, 320 1 , 456. 13 FH 225. 86

12601 PRINCE GEORGE DR SH 225. 86

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 85. 00 CL 5 ZN 57, 180 57, 180 451 . 72 NAMOZI NE

2013_ 0003745_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11155

62-  15 AC L RR 53, 900 53, 900 425. 81 ACCT-  7382

OAKLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 36, 848 DEFERRED 36, 848 291 . 10 FH 67. 36

12601 PRINCE GEORGE DR SH 67. 35

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 24. 50 CL 5 ZN 17, 052 17, 052 134. 71 ROV\ANTY

2013_ 0003745_ 00..................................................................#-- 11156

2, 066, 120 897, 000 2, 963, 120 23, 408. 65

1 , 303, 479 1 , 303, 479 10, 297. 49

762, 641 897, 000 1 , 659, 641 1 3, 1 11 . 1 6

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 725, 000 1 , 238, 120
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44-    -    -    -    19 CHAMBERLAIN BED 647, 500 171 , 300 818, 800 6, 468. 52 ACCT-  8086

OGBURN PAULI NE S DB 228/ 236 416, 417 DEFERRED 416, 417 3, 289. 69 FH 1 , 589. 42

16308 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 1 , 589. 41

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 304. 49 CL 6 231 , 083 171 , 300 402, 383 3, 1 78. 83 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 228_/_ 236.....................................................#-- 11172

44- 20 OFF THE NORTH SI DE OF RT 103, 800 152, 800 256, 600 2, 027. 14 ACCT- 17050

OGBURN ROBERT V\ESLEY 68, 198 DEFERRED 68, 198 538. 76 FH 744. 19

16612 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 744. 19

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 60 CL 5 35, 602 1 52, 800 188, 402 1 , 488. 38 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0004173_ 00_ PL_ 597-/-- 85.....................................................#-- 11174

45-  30 TURKEY EGG ROAD 27, 600 26, 900 54, 500 430. 55 ACCT-  7850

OGBURN TIMOTHY D 21 , 197 DEFERRED 21 , 197 167. 46 FH 131 . 55

16308 W LKI NSON RD SH 131 . 54

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 20 CL 2 6, 403 26, 900 33, 303 263. 09 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0005452_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 11194

45-  52 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 93, 700 1 93, 700 1 , 530. 23 ACCT-   860

OGBURN TIMOTHY D V\B23/ 162 118, 803 DEFERRED 118, 803 938. 54 FH 295. 85

16308 W LKI NSON RD SH 295. 84

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 107. 61 CL 6 74, 897 74, 897 591 . 69 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 1 3 0_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11197

PLANK ROAD 86, 600 144, 200 230, 800 1 , 823. 32 ACCT-  7849

OGBURN TIMOTHY D LOTS 11- 14 10FT A 50, 340 DEFERRED 50, 340 397. 69 FH 712. 82

16308 W LKI NSON RD SH 712. 81

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 74 CL 2 36, 260 144, 200 180, 460 1 , 425. 63 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0005452_ 00_ PL- 2--- --- 2-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11210

40-  1 3- A NORTH SIDE RT 700 68, 400 68, 400 540. 36 ACCT- 16128

OH ESTER J 41 , 945 DEFERRED 41 , 945 331 . 37 FH 104. 50

14512 V\OODLAND HILL DR SH 104. 49

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 38. 01 CL 5 ZN 26, 455 26, 455 208. 99 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0005698_ 00_ PL_ 486_/_ 244-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11221

40-  1 4 VWI TE OAK CREEK 229, 700 229, 700 1 , 814. 63 ACCT-  3815

OH ESTER J 140, 890 DEFERRED 140, 890 1 , 113. 03 FH 350. 80

14512 V\OODLAND HILL DR SH 350. 80

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 127. 60 CL 6 ZN 88, 810 88, 810 701 . 60 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0005698_ 00_ PL_ 486_/_ 244.....................................................#-- 11222

15- 40 REAMS ROAD 55, 100 55, 100 435. 29 ACCT-  1355

OLD DOMI NI ON TIMBER LLC 35, 925 DEFERRED 35, 925 283. 81 FH 75. 74

P O BOX 180 SH 75. 74

HANOVER VA 23069 AC 27. 55 CL 5 ZN 19, 175 19, 175 151 . 48 NAMOZINE

DB__ 3 5 5/_ 1 2 2------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11228

16-   7 BIG BRANCH 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-  5561

OLD DOMI NI ON TIMBER LLC 27, 600 DEFERRED 27, 600 218. 04 FH 68. 73

P O BOX 180 SH 68. 73

HANOVER VA 23069 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 3 3 4/_ 3 51------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11229

49-  36 PRINCE GEORGE LINE 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT-  4531

OLD DOMI NI ON TIMBER LLC 39, 120 DEFERRED 39, 120 309. 05 FH 82. 48

602 VI RGI NI A ST SH 82. 47

ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 0 1 9 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11232

1 , 517, 400 495, 200 2, 012, 600 15, 899. 54

960, 435 960, 435 7, 587. 44

556, 965 495, 200 1 , 052, 165 8, 312. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

285, 300 485, 100 1 , 242, 200
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52-    -    -    -    33- A ROUTE 40 60, 800 60, 800 480. 32 ACCT-  5546

OLD DOMI NI ON TIMBER LLC DB 207/ 308 43, 887 DEFERRED 43, 887 346. 71 FH 66. 81

PO BOX 180 SH 66. 80

HANOVER VA 23069 AC 24. 30 CL 5 ZN 16, 913 16, 913 133. 61 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0002858_ 00_ PL_ 113_/_ 437............................................... 000...#_- 11233

26-   3 NAMOZI NE CREEK 392, 900 392, 900 3, 103. 91 ACCT- 11763

OLD PLACE LLC DB 214/ 165 208, 975 DEFERRED 208, 975 1 , 650. 90 FH 726. 51

P O BOX 97 SH 726. 50

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 269. 95 CL 6 183, 925 183, 925 1 , 453. 01 DARVILLS

DB_ 2014_ 0001774_ 00..................................................................#-- 11237

19-    - 15-  4 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 150, 900 20, 000 170, 900 1 , 350. 11 ACCT- 14831

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 45, 505 DEFERRED 45, 505 359. 49 FH 495. 31

19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 495. 31

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 12. 18 CL 2 ZN 105, 395 20, 000 125, 395 990. 62 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0002995_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11240

19-    - 1 5-  5 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 68, 900 108, 000 1 76, 900 1 , 397. 51 ACCT- 14832

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 34, 782 DEFERRED 34, 782 274. 78 FH 561 . 37

19621 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 561 . 36

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 8. 77 CL 2 ZN 34, 118 108, 000 142, 118 1 , 122. 73 NAMOZINE

2004_ 0002995_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11241

19-    - 15-  6 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 64, 800 64, 800 511 . 92 ACCT- 14833

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 59, 260 DEFERRED 59, 260 468. 15 FH 21 . 89

19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 21 . 88

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 7. 96 CL 2 ZN 5, 540 5, 540 43. 77 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0002995_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11242

19-    - 1 5-  8 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 17, 000 17, 000 134. 30 ACCT- 14835

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 15, 203 DEFERRED 15, 203 120. 10 FH 7. 10

19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 7. 10

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 3. 39 CL 2 ZN 1 , 797 1 , 797 14. 20 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0002995_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11243

19- 47 TRENCH ROAD OFF CLAIBORNE 165, 100 165, 100 1 , 304. 29 ACCT-  8099

OLGERS JAMES C 11 ROAD 126, 799 DEFERRED 126, 799 1 , 001 . 71 FH 151 . 29

18416 COX RD SH 151 . 29

SUTHERLAND VA 23885- 8936 AC 55. 03 CL 5 ZN 38, 301 38, 301 302. 58 NAMOZINE

79-----------
DB__ 350/-- 74------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 11248

19-     106 HARRIS DRIVE 118, 700 7, 800 126, 500 999. 35 ACCT-  8101

OLGERS JAMES C 1 1 81 , 530 DEFERRED 81 , 530 644. 09 FH 177. 63

18416 COX RD SH 177. 63

SUTHERLAND VA 23885- 8936 AC 26. 67 CL 5 ZN 37, 1 70 7, 800 44, 970 355. 26 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 187/_ 300........ PL_ 16__/_ 210.....................................................#-- 11249

19- 62 COX ROAD 214, 000 233, 800 447, 800 3, 537. 62 ACCT- 11987

OLGERS JAMES C 11  & DELLA T DB 234/ 40 151 , 984 DEFERRED 151 , 984 1 , 200. 67 FH 1 , 168. 48

19305 TRENCH ROAD SH 1 , 168. 47

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 47. 00 CL 5 ZN 62, 016 233, 800 295, 816 2, 336. 95 NAMOZI NE

1999_ 0001861_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11252

19-    - 15-  1 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 464, 700 464, 700 3, 671 . 13 ACCT- 14828

OLGERS NORMAN C JR OLGERS ESTATE 403, 378 DEFERRED 403, 378 3, 186. 69 FH 242. 22

19310 COX ROAD SH 242. 22

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 90. 73 CL 5 ZN 61 , 322 61 , 322 484. 44 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 374/_ 288........ PL_ 16--/-- 27.....................................................#-- 11257

1 , 71 7, 800 369, 600 2, 087, 400 16, 490. 46

1 , 1 71 , 303 1 , 1 71 , 303 9, 253. 29

546, 497 369, 600 916, 097 7, 237. 17

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

429, 600 1, 264, 900 392, 900
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5-    -    -    -    11 TRI NI TY CHURCH 223, 100 40, 900 264, 000 2, 085. 60 ACCT-  8106

OLGERS NORMAN C JR & JANI E B DB255/ 269 163, 900 DEFERRED 163, 900 1 , 294. 81 FH 395. 40

19310 COX ROAD SH 395. 39

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 68. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 200 40, 900 100, 100 790. 79 NAMOZINE

DB... 25/_ 269........ PL_ 48__/_ 301.....................................................#-- 11258

53- 23 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 174, 900 188, 600 363, 500 2, 871 . 65 ACCT-  2215

ORRELL JOSEPH M & ANGELA M PARCELS 1, 2, 3 113, 983 DEFERRED 113, 983 900. 47 FH 985. 59

16563 CANTREE RD SH 985. 59

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 71. 97 CL 5 ZN 60, 917 188, 600 249, 517 1 , 971 . 18 DARVILLS

1999_ 0001127_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 111.....................................................#-- 11282

48-  58 CHURCH ROAD 185, 500 142, 400 327, 900 2, 590. 41 ACCT-  8132

ORTON CLI FTON W DB 205/ 69 110, 696 DEFERRED 110, 696 874. 50 FH 857. 96

26509 REAMS DR SH 857. 95

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805- 9575 AC 11 4. 00 CL 6 74, 804 142, 400 217, 204 1 , 71 5. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 30 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11285

48-     12-  C PARCEL C EAST SIDE ROUTE 58, 200 58, 500 116, 700 921 . 93 ACCT- 16107

ORTON CLIFTON W 27, 874 DEFERRED 27, 874 220. 20 FH 350. 87

26509 REAMS DR SH 350. 86

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805- 9575 AC 18. 28 CL 2 ZN 30, 326 58, 500 88, 826 701 . 73 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 2_ 0003309_ 00_ PL_ 459-/-- 26----------------------------------------------------- g__ 11286

VEST SIDE ROUTE 605 1 64, 900 1 64, 900 1 , 302. 71 ACCT- 16008

ORTON RUTH S LIFE ESTATE 127, 505 DEFERRED 127, 505 1 , 007. 29 FH 147. 71

C/ O MELI NDA OHLMAYER SH 147. 71

10208 ASHLAND DR AC 61. 05 CL 5 ZN 37, 395 37, 395 295. 42 ROV\ANTY

KING-

61-  14 ROV\ANTY CREEK 149, 400 149, 400 1 , 180. 26 ACCT-  8137

ORTON VWYNE JOHN JR DB193/ 111 103, 718 DEFERRED 103, 718 819. 37 FH 180. 45

26725 PERKINS RD SH 180. 44

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 85. 00 CL 5 ZN 45, 682 45, 682 360. 89 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 2 1 0 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 1 1 2 9 5

61-  17- D ROV\ANTY CREEK 84, 600 84, 600 668. 34 ACCT- 18668

ORTON VWYNE JOHN JR DB14- 2103 68, 107 DEFERRED 68, 107 538. 05 FH 65. 15

26725 PERKINS RD SH 65. 14

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 30. 66 CL 5 ZN 16, 493 16, 493 130. 29 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 2 1 0 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11296

61- 21 ROV\ANTY CREEK 247, 000 247, 000 1 , 951 . 30 ACCT-  8140

ORTON VWYNE JOHN JR DB 239/ 136 184, 840 DEFERRED 184, 840 1 , 460. 24 FH 245. 53

26725 PERKINS RD SH 245. 53

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 130. 00 CL 6 ZN 62, 160 62, 160 491 . 06 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 0 2 1 0 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11297

48-  55 PARCEL A RT 606 81 , 300 81 , 300 642. 27 ACCT-  5524

ORTON W LLI AM D OR VbENDY G 41 , 997 DEFERRED 41 , 997 331 . 78 FH 155. 25

27101 REAMS DRIVE SH 155. 24

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 38. 17 CL 5 ZN 39, 303 39, 303 310. 49 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0001903_ 00..................................................................#-- 11300

58-  36 FLAT FOOT ROAD 111 , 700 54, 700 166, 400 1 , 314. 56 ACCT-  3717

OVENS MI LDRED ANN FRASER DB- 017/ 401 68, 520 DEFERRED 68, 520 541 . 31 FH 386. 63

2903 TRARI CH ROAD SH 386. 62

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 36. 33 CL 5 ZN 43, 180 54, 700 97, 880 773. 25 ROV\ANTY

11312

1 , 480, 600 485, 1 00 1 , 965, 700 1 5, 529. 03

1 , 011 , 140 1 , 011 , 140 7, 988. 02

469, 460 485, 100 954, 560 7, 541 . 01

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

11 6, 700 1, 274, 100 574, 900
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94-    -    -    -    21 SUSSEX LINE 391 , 900 19, 200 411 , 1 00 3, 247. 69 ACCT-   475

OVbEN J UDI TH BARNES 286, 599 DEFERRED 286, 599 2, 264. 13 FH 491 . 78

P O BOX 384 SH 491 . 78

JARRATT VA 23867 AC 156. 00 CL 6 ZN 105, 301 19, 200 124, 501 983. 56 SAPONY

W_ 2008_ 0000023_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11331

78-   9- B ROUTE 638 53, 600 11 , 100 64, 700 511 . 13 ACCT-  8181

OZMORE ELLEN B LIFE ESTATE 29, 690 DEFERRED 29, 690 234. 55 FH 138. 29

5405 HARPERS ROAD SH 138. 29

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 1 7. 85 CL 2 ZN 23, 910 11 , 100 35, 010 276. 58 DARVI LLS

P-- 2008_ 0000445_ 00_ PL_ 144_/_ 340.....................................................#-- 11346

40- 45 GRUBBY RD 334, 700 91 , 200 425, 900 3, 364. 61 ACCT-  6832

OZMORE MARY JANE LEW S DB- 181/ 314 227, 090 DEFERRED 227, 090 1 , 794. 01 FH 785. 30

11412 YORKDALE DRIVE SH 785. 30

HOPEV\ELL VA 23860 AC 142. 63 CL 6 107, 610 91 , 200 198, 810 1 , 570. 60 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000052_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11351

41-  31 GRUBBY ROAD 79, 400 79, 400 627. 26 ACCT-  8197

PAGE MARY EASTER 27, 312 DEFERRED 27, 312 215. 76 FH 205. 75

10009 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 205. 75

FORD VA 23850 AC 35. 96 CL 5 52, 088 52, 088 411 . 50 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0005353_ 00_ PL_ 68__/_ 145-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11364

60- 69 ROVW NTY CREEK 57, 600 57, 600 455. 04 ACCT-  4263

PARHAM CALVIN D & TRACEY Y VWLKER TRACT 48, 230 DEFERRED 48, 230 381 . 02 FH 37. 01

24811 PARHAM LANE DB- 165/ 034 SH 37. 01

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 19. 20 CL 2 ZN 9, 370 9, 370 74. 02 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002385_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11400

60-  70 CATTAIL CREEK 233, 000 233, 000 1 , 840. 70 ACCT-  4264

PARHAM CALVIN D & TRACEY Y 1 78, 549 DEFERRED 1 78, 549 1 , 410. 54 FH 215. 08

24811 PARHAM LANE SH 215. 08

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 87. 20 CL 5 ZN 54, 451 54, 451 430. 16 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002385_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11401

85-   7 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 187, 000 20, 900 207, 900 1 , 642. 41 ACCT-  8221

PARHAM EDITH P &  1 34, 384 DEFERRED 1 34, 384 1 , 061 . 63 FH 290. 39

BROWN ELISE MAE ET ALS SH 290. 39

18002 LITTLE MI LL RD AC 68. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 616 20, 900 73, 516 580. 78 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882------------------- D-- 2009_ 0001180_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11411

47-    -    -    -    37- B TRACT 8 GRAVELLY RUN 84, 200 84, 200 665. 18 ACCT-  8229

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS DB 203/ 69 70, 512 DEFERRED 70, 512 557. 04 FH 54. 07

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 54. 07

24715 PARHAM LN AC 28. 05 CL 5 ZN 13, 688 13, 688 108. 14 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11442

47-    -    -    -    40- C GRAVELLY RUN 56, 700 124, 000 180, 700 1 , 427. 53 ACCT-  8224

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS 32, 220 DEFERRED 32, 220 254. 54 FH 586. 50

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 586. 49

24715 PARHAM LN AC 10. 18 CL 2 ZN 24, 480 124, 000 148, 480 1 , 172. 99 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA 23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11444

47-    -    -    -    64- A RT 605  & RT 670 94, 000 94, 000 742. 60 ACCT- 12915

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS DB276/ 243 74, 848 DEFERRED 74, 848 591 . 30 FH 75. 65

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 75. 65

24715 PARHAM LN AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 19, 152 19, 152 151 . 30 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA 23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11446

1 , 572, 100 266, 400 1 , 838, 500 14, 524. 1 5

1 , 1 09, 434 1 , 1 09, 434 8, 764. 52

462, 666 266, 400 729, 066 5, 759. 63

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

303, 000 698, 500 837, 000
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86-    -    -    -    37- B SOUTHSI DE RT 666 87, 600 87, 600 692. 04 ACCT- 16706

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS 70, 746 DEFERRED 70, 746 558. 89 FH 66. 58

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 66. 57

24715 PARHAM LN AC 30. 70 CL 5 ZN 16, 854 16, 854 133. 15 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 165-----------------------------------------------------#   11450

86-    -    -    -    37- C SOUTH SIDE OF RT 666 41 , 500 41 , 500 327. 85 ACCT- 17383

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS 30, 188 DEFERRED 30, 188 238. 49 FH 44. 68

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 44. 68

24715 PARHAM LN AC 1 5. 30 CL 2 11 , 312 11 , 312 89. 36 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00_ PL_ 662_/_ 401-----------------------------------------------------#   11451

86-    -    -    -    37- F SOUTH SIDE OF RT 666 55, 900 500 56, 400 445. 56 ACCT- 17386

PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS PARCEL A 42, 553 DEFERRED 42, 553 336. 17 FH 54. 70

C/ O PRESTON A PARHAM SH 54. 69

24715 PARHAM LN AC 23. 94 CL 5 13, 347 500 13, 847 109. 39 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 V\B_ 2013_ 0000015_ 00_ PL_ 662_/_ 401-----------------------------------------------------#   11453

47-    -    -    -    37 TRACT 9 GRAVELLY RUN 63, 200 63, 200 499. 28 ACCT-  8257

PARHAM STANLEY & EVA MAE DB 203/ 71 44, 046 DEFERRED 44, 046 347. 96 FH 75. 66

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 75. 66

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 29. 05 CL 5 ZN 19, 154 19, 154 151 . 32 ROV\ANTY

3- 5------------#--

11457

47-    -    -    -    38 GRAVELLY RUN 215-, 000 57-, 600 272-, 600 2-, 15  .  4 ACCT-  8230

PARHAM STANLEY T DB 210/ 103 158, 912 DEFERRED 158, 912 1 , 255. 40 FH 449. 07

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 449. 07

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 69. 00 CL 5 ZN 56, 088 57, 600 113, 688 898. 14 ROV\ANTY

1998_ 0002378_ 00..................................................................#-- 11460

4 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 56, 000 56, 000 442. 40 ACCT- 15348

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 4 40, 410 DEFERRED 40, 410 319. 24 FH 61 . 58

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 61 . 58

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 22. 40 CL 5 ZN 15, 590 15, 590 123. 16 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003329_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 172.....................................................#-- 11461

5 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 58, 300 58, 300 460. 57 ACCT- 15349

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 5 42, 083 DEFERRED 42, 083 332. 46 FH 64. 06

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 64. 05

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23. 30 CL 5 ZN 16, 217 16, 217 128. 11 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003329_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 172.....................................................#-- 11462

6 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 54, 300 54, 300 428. 97 ACCT- 15350

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 6 39, 197 DEFERRED 39, 197 309. 66 FH 59. 66

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 59. 65

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 21. 70 CL 5 ZN 15, 103 15, 103 119. 31 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003329_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 172-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11463

2- R GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 83, 000 83, 000 655. 70 ACCT- 15346

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 2R RESUBD 59, 893 DEFERRED 59, 893 473. 15 FH 91 . 28

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 91 . 27

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 33. 20 CL 5 ZN 23, 107 23, 107 182. 55 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0003329_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 436.....................................................#-- 11464

2 PARCEL 2 BEASLEY LAND 116, 500 239, 300 355, 800 2, 810. 82 ACCT- 12716

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M RT 693 75, 897 DEFERRED 75, 897 599. 59 FH 1 , 105. 62

24508 PARHAM LANE DB261/ 319 SH 1 , 105. 61

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 35. 99 CL 5 ZN 40, 603 239, 300 279, 903 2, 211 . 23 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 261/_ 319........................................................................#-- 11469

831 , 300 297, 400 1 , 128, 700 8, 916. 73

603, 925 603, 925 4, 771 . 01

227, 375 297, 400 524, 775 4, 145. 72

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

41, 500 1, 087, 200
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47-    -    -    -    42 GRAVELY RUN 92, 900 92, 900 733. 91 ACCT-  8259

PARHAM STANLEY THOMAS & EVA M DB 208/ 110 72, 494 DEFERRED 72, 494 572. 70 FH 80. 61

24508 PARHAM LANE SH 80. 60

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30. 51 CL 5 ZN 20, 406 20, 406 161 . 21 ROV\ANTY

11471

5 BUCKSKIN RI DGE 69-, 300 70-, 500 1 39-, 800 1 ,- 1 04. 42 ACCT- 16728

PARI SI STEVEN J LOT 5 37, 032 DEFERRED 37, 032 292. 55 FH 405. 94

25880 RIDGE LANE SH 405. 93

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 50 CL 5 ZN 32, 268 70, 500 102, 768 811 . 87 SAPONY

2007_ 0002648_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 138.....................................................#-- 11488

78-   5 RT 702 PARCEL A 44, 900 166, 300 211 , 200 1 , 668. 48 ACCT-  8070

PARRI SH CLAUDE S 19, 494 DEFERRED 19, 494 154. 00 FH 757. 24

5309 LENNI E RD SH 757. 24

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 9. 96 CL 2 ZN 25, 406 166, 300 191 , 706 1 , 514. 48 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0002365_ 00_ PL_ 2014/ 3074.....................................................#-- 11524

93- 20 ABERNATHY- TUCKER TRACT 1 63, 800 1 63, 800 1 , 294. 02 ACCT- 10733

PARSON MICHAEL F & ROBIN S 1268 RT 40 118, 212 DEFERRED 118, 212 933. 87 FH 180. 08

16055 PARSONS LANE SH 180. 07

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 65. 50 CL 5 ZN 45, 588 45, 588 360. 15 SAPONY

2006_ 0002019_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11529

99-   8 BUCKSKIN CREEK DN- 035 650, 800 650, 800 5, 141 . 32 ACCT-  6491

PARSON MICHAEL F & ROBIN S &  HORSE SHOE 8099 463, 678 DEFERRED 463, 678 3, 663. 06 FH 739. 13

JOYCE R SH 739. 13

16055 PARSON LANE AC 284. 50 CL 6 ZN 187, 122 187, 122 1 , 478. 26 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882 2007_ 0000785_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   11530

92-    -    -    -    15 STAGE ROAD ELMV\OOD 534, 600 534, 600 4, 223. 34 ACCT-  4910

PATTERSON JOSEPH R JR & VWYLAND H DB291/ 140 408, 269 DEFERRED 408, 269 3, 225. 33 FH 499. 01

450 MASSALI NA DR SH 499. 00

PANAMA CITY FL 32401 AC 187. 20 CL 6 ZN 126, 331 126, 331 998. 01 SAPONY

DB__ 291/_ 140........................................................................#-- 11560

35-   8 VAUGHAN ROAD 81 , 800 10, 400 92, 200 728. 38 ACCT-  3751

PAYNE W LLI AM A OR GAFFORD 46, 706 DEFERRED 46, 706 368. 98 FH 179. 70

MARGARET S SH 179. 70

27024 FORT EMORY RD AC 23. 25 CL 5 35, 094 10, 400 45, 494 359. 40 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 2012_ 0000323_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   11594

35-    -    -    -     9 VAUGHAN ROAD 1 49, 500 161 , 700 311 , 200 2, 458. 48 ACCT-  3752

PAYNE W LLI AM A OR GAFFORD 94, 530 DEFERRED 94, 530 746. 79 FH 855. 85

MARGARET S SH 855. 84

27024 FORT EMORY RD AC 48. 50 CL 5 54, 970 161 , 700 216, 670 1 , 711 . 69 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 2012_ 0000323_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   11595

26-    -    -    -     8 COX ROAD 214, 300 214, 300 1 , 692. 97 ACCT-  3623

PEARSON F EDVWRD 11 1 54, 639 DEFERRED 1 54, 639 1 , 221 . 65 FH 235. 66

5250 COX RD SH 235. 66

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 85. 72 CL 5 59, 661 59, 661 471 . 32 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0000476_ 00..................................................................#-- 11603

34- 60- B PARCEL A& B RT 674 96, 700 87, 400 1 84, 1 00 1 , 454. 39 ACCT-  8360

PEARSON TINA KATHLEEN DB- 160/ 387 58, 896 DEFERRED 58, 896 465. 28 FH 494. 56

1017 GREENLEAF AVE SH 494. 55

CHARLOTTE NC 28202 AC 26. 58 CL 5 ZN 37, 804 87, 400 125, 204 989. 11 ROHOI C

g_2015_ 0000024_ 00..................................................................#-- 11609

2, 098, 600 496, 300 2, 594, 900 20, 499. 71

1 , 473, 950 1 , 473, 950 11 , 644. 21

624, 650 496, 300 1 , 120, 950 8, 855. 50

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

21 1, 200 1, 198, 300 1 , 1 85, 400
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49-    -    -    -    29- C EAST SIDE OF RT 604 1 16, 200 1 16, 200 91 7. 98 ACCT- 18823

PECHT RONALD L  & BROCKV\ELL JANET P NORTH OF RT 605 79, 657 DEFERRED 79, 657 629. 29 FH 144. 35

ET ALS C/ O LOUIS VAN MILLER SH 144. 34

28314 COLONY DR AC 50. 87 CL 5 ZN A2 36, 543 36, 543 288. 69 ROV\ANTY

NORTH_ DINVV DDIE_VA23805DB_2016_ 0002045_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 2045______________________________________________   11612

94-    -    -    -    28- A VKRE S WI LL ROAD 81 , 000 5, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT-  1230

PEEL ANNIE M & BRANCH LOTTI E O 48, 605 DEFERRED 48, 605 383. 98 FH 147. 71

2702 FI NCHUM CT SH 147. 71

CHESAPEAKE VA 23324 AC 29. 63 CL 5 ZN 32, 395 5, 000 37, 395 295. 42 SAPONY

VD 0000_ 0000000_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11621

87-  16 SUSSEX LINE 1 50, 700 1 50, 700 1 , 190. 53 ACCT-  7196

PEGRAM GLOVER W & CYNTHIA R 99, 864 DEFERRED 99, 864 788. 93 FH 200. 80

P O BOX 161 SH 200. 80

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 82. 46 CL 5 ZN 50, 836 50, 836 401 . 60 SAPONY

2006_ 0002773_ 00..................................................................#-- 11635

86- 42 SUSSEX LINE 57, 900 57, 900 457. 41 ACCT-  8377

PEGRAM GLOVER W TRUSTEE 28, 811 DEFERRED 28, 811 227. 61 FH 114. 90

P O BOX 161 SH 114. 90

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 089 29, 089 229. 80 SAPONY

1997_ 0000474_ 00_ PL- 2---/-- 59-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11636

87-  14 TRACT # 3 V\AGER MARKS LAND 149, 800 149, 800 1 , 183. 42 ACCT-  8375

PEGRAM GLOVER W TRUSTEE SUSSEX LINE 21 , 321 DEFERRED 21 , 321 168. 44 FH 594. 35

P O BOX 161 21 , 990 MINERAL 21 , 990 1 73. 72 SH 594. 35

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 39. 55 CL 5 ZN 150, 469 150, 469 1 , 188. 70 SAPONY

1997_ 0000473_ 00_ PL- 2---/-- 59-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11533

75-  10 ROVW NTY CREEK 120, 700 120, 700 953. 53 ACCT-  8374

PEGRAM URSULA ET ALS 78, 262 DEFERRED 78, 262 618. 27 FH 167. 63

501 FULCHER LANE SH 167. 63

CHESTER VA 23836 AC 62. 26 CL 5 ZN 42, 438 42, 438 335. 26 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013/-- 69........................................................................#-- 11658

48- 24 STAGE ROAD 78, 900 78, 900 623. 31 ACCT- 10328

PELL SUE T 58, 481 DEFERRED 58, 481 462. 00 FH 80. 66

12213 OLD STAGE RD SH 80. 65

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 33. 70 CL 5 20, 419 20, 419 161 . 31 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2017/-- 32........ PL_ 15__/_ 216.....................................................#-- 11667

SOUTH SIDE ROTE 605 41 , 900 41 , 900 331 . 01 ACCT- 15866

PERKI NS CHARLES F JR PARCEL B4 27, 326 DEFERRED 27, 326 215. 88 FH 57. 57

27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 57. 56

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 94 CL 5 ZN 14, 574 14, 574 115. 13 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0003969_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 371.....................................................#-- 11699

B SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 178, 100 178, 100 1 , 406. 99 ACCT- 15862

PERKINS CHARLES F JR & JOY LI BBY PARCEL B 129, 795 DEFERRED 129, 795 1 , 025. 38 FH 190. 81

27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 190. 80

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 80. 76 CL 5 ZN 48, 305 48, 305 381 . 61 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 467/_ 216........ PL_ 16__/_ 371.....................................................#-- 11700

SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 15863

PERKINS CHARLES F JR & JOY LI BBY PARCEL B1 13, 314 DEFERRED 13, 314 105. 18 FH 89. 22

27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 89. 21

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 6. 30 CL 2 ZN 22, 586 22, 586 178. 43 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0003970_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 371.....................................................#-- 11701

1 , 033, 090 5, 000 1 , 038, 090 8, 200. 91

585, 436 585, 436 4, 624. 96

447, 654 5, 000 452, 654 3, 575. 95

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

35, 900 1, 002, 190
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61-    -    -    -    20- H SOUTH SIDE RT 605 10, 600 10, 600 83. 74 ACCT- 13809

PERKINS CHERYL PARCEL D 9, 565 DEFERRED 9, 565 75. 56 FH 4. 09

26801 PERKINS RD SH 4. 09

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 2. 12 CL 2 ZN 1 , 035 1 , 035 8. 18 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0005447_ 00_ PL- 8.../ 1278.....................................................#-- 11705

B- 2 SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 31 , 400 31 , 400 248. 06 ACCT- 15864

PERKINS CHERYL L PARCEL B2 16, 826 DEFERRED 16, 826 132. 93 FH 57. 57

26801 PERKINS RD SH 57. 56

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 94 CL 5 ZN 14, 574 14, 574 115. 13 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0004203_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 371.....................................................#-- 11706

B- 3 SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 103, 700 103, 700 819. 23 ACCT- 15865

PERKINS CHERYL L PARCEL B3 79, 857 DEFERRED 79, 857 630. 87 FH 94. 18

26801 PERKINS RD SH 94. 18

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 38. 59 CL 5 ZN 23, 843 23, 843 188. 36 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 4 6 8/_ 2 7 8------- P L_ 1 6__/_ 3 71----------------------------------------------------- g__ 11707

61- 20- A ROVWNTY CREEK 33, 000 33, 000 260. 70 ACCT-  8418

PERKINS JUDITH PHI LLI PS V\B 22/ 165 17, 688 DEFERRED 17, 688 139. 74 FH 60. 48

2942 VV NDSTONE CIRCLE SH 60. 48

MARIETTA GA 30062- 5685 AC 22. 00 CL 5 ZN 1 5, 312 1 5, 312 120. 96 ROV\ANTY

2013_ 0000052_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11709

72-   4- D EAST SIDE RT 734 93, 600 405, 300 498, 900 3, 941 . 31 ACCT- 16502

PERKINS ROBERT GRAY & JENNIFER C 63, 302 DEFERRED 63, 302 500. 09 FH 1 , 720. 61

21 809 RAI NEY ROAD SH 1 , 720. 61

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 20 CL 5 ZN 30, 298 405, 300 435, 598 3, 441 . 22 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 247/_ 279------- PL_ 2009/ 4095-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11715

91-  36 BOLLI NG ROAD 129, 100 343, 300 472, 400 3, 731 . 96 ACCT-  4102

PERKINSON GEORGE B OR 58, 817 DEFERRED 58, 817 464. 65 FH 1 , 633. 66

PURYEAR JOY R SH 1 , 633. 65

23602 RAI NEY CREEK RD AC 36. 59 CL 5 ZN 70, 283 343, 300 413, 583 3, 267. 31 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 2008_ 0001576_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11726

91-    -    -    -    35 BOLLING ROAD 36, 100 36, 100 285. 19 ACCT- 10747

PERKINSON GEORGE B OR PURYEAR TRACT 1854- 6 27, 616 DEFERRED 27, 616 218. 17 FH 33. 51

JOY R SH 33. 51

23602 RAI NEY CREEK RD AC 12. 44 CL 2 ZN 8, 484 8, 484 67. 02 SAPONY

MCKE NNEY_ VA 23872 DB_ 2 01 0_ 0 0 0 0 91 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 1 7 2 7

91-    -  2-    -     2- A VEST SI DE OF RT 654 45, 800 45, 800 361 . 82 ACCT- 18787

PERKINSON GEORGE B OR PURYEAR JOY R 35, 186 DEFERRED 35, 186 277. 97 FH 41 . 93

23602 RAI NEY CREEK RD SH 41 . 92

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 25 CL 2 ZN A2 10, 614 10, 614 83. 85 SAPONY

DB_ 201 6_ 00001 2 5_ 00_ PL_ 201 6/_ 1 2 5----------------------------------------------------- g__ 11728

5-  52- A NAMOZI NE ROAD 65, 200 1 27, 400 1 92, 600 1 , 521 . 54 ACCT-  8436

PERKINSON GERALDI NE Q PARCEL 1 39, 206 DEFERRED 39, 206 309. 73 FH 605. 91

15515 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 605. 90

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 1 2. 31 CL 2 ZN 25, 994 1 27, 400 1 53, 394 1 , 211 . 81 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0000021_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11730

5-  53 OFF NAMOZI NE ROAD 136, 500 235, 900 372, 400 2, 941 . 96 ACCT- 15393

PERKINSON GERALDI NE Q PARCEL 2 95, 614 DEFERRED 95, 614 755. 35 FH 1 , 093. 31

15515 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 1 , 093. 30

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 37. 21 CL 5 ZN 40, 886 235, 900 276, 786 2, 186. 61 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0000021_ 00..................................................................#-- 11731

685, 000 1 , 1 11 , 900 1 , 796, 900 14, 1 95. 51

443, 677 443, 677 3, 505. 06

241 , 323 1 , 1 11 , 900 1 , 353, 223 10, 690. 45

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

285, 100 1, 51 1, 800
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5-    -    -    -    43 NAMOZI NE ROAD 436, 200 436, 200 3, 445. 98 ACCT-  8459

PERKI NSON VV LLI AM EDVV N AND MARY V\B22/ 284 320, 167 DEFERRED 320, 167 2, 529. 32 FH 458. 33

PATE SH 458. 33

12806 NORLANYA DR AC 173. 88 CL 6 ZN 116, 033 116, 033 916. 66 NAMOZI NE

CHESTER_ VA23836--------- -------------- DB_ 2015_ 0002051_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11749

5-    -    -    -    48 NAMOZI NE ROAD 44, 800 28, 800 73, 600 581 . 44 ACCT-  8460

PERKI NSON VV LLI AM EDVV N AND MARY V\B22/ 284 21 , 514 DEFERRED 21 , 514 169. 96 FH 205. 74

PATE SH 205. 74

12806 NORLANYA DR AC 7. 20 CL 2 ZN 23, 286 28, 800 52, 086 411 . 48 NAMOZI NE

CHESTER_ VA 23836--------- -------------- DB_ 2015_ 0002051_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11750

5-    -    -    -    51 NAMOZI NE ROAD 78, 000 78, 000 616. 20 ACCT-  8461

PERKI NSON VV LLI AM EDVV N AND MARY V\B22/ 284 67, 665 DEFERRED 67, 665 534. 55 FH 40. 83

PATE SH 40. 82

12806 NORLANYA DR AC 19. 50 CL 2 ZN 10, 335 10, 335 81 . 65 NAMOZI NE

CHESTER_ VA 23836--------- -------------- DB_ 2015_ 0002051_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11751

66-    -    -    -     1- i RT 651 PORTI ON TRACT 2 42, 600 42, 600 336. 54 ACCT- 12693

PERRY STEVE MITCHELL DB264/ 18 33, 672 DEFERRED 33, 672 266. 01 FH 35. 27

7023 VUHI TMORE ROAD SH 35. 26

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 14. 02 CL 2 ZN 8, 928 8, 928 70. 53 DARVI LLS

DB__ 264/-- 18........................................................................#-- 11769

68-  30 LOCUST GROVE 266, 000 156, 100 422, 100 3, 334. 59 ACCT- 11996

PHELPS LOUIS G & BARBARA A RT 1 179, 190 DEFERRED 179, 190 1 , 415. 60 FH 959. 50

19736 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD DB- 161/ 304 SH 959. 49

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 69. 50 CL 5 ZN 86, 810 156, 100 242, 910 1 , 918. 99 SAPONY

1996_ 0002641_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11830

75-   6- E EAST SIDE RT 618 33, 800 33, 800 267. 02 ACCT- 16799

PHILLANGAME AMANDA B PARCEL A 28, 310 DEFERRED 28, 310 223. 65 FH 21 . 69

P O BOX 3 SH 21 . 68

CARSON VA 23830 AC 11. 25 CL 2 ZN 5, 490 5, 490 43. 37 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0005471_ 00_ PL_ 566-/-- 37-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11831

75-   2 HALI FAX RD 200, 600 200, 600 1 , 584. 74 ACCT-  2453

PHI LLI NGANE HERBERT A & NANCY B 130, 777 DEFERRED 130, 777 1 , 033. 14 FH 275. 80

P O BOX 4 SH 275. 80

CARSON VA 23830 AC 100. 32 CL 6 ZN 69, 823 69, 823 551 . 60 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 364/-- 36........................................................................#-- 11834

75- 1- 1- A HARTLEY- PERKI NS TR LA & 225, 000 225, 000 1 , 777. 50 ACCT-  5616

PHILLINGANE HERBERT A & NANCY B P OF LB ROVW NTY C 136, 920 DEFERRED 136, 920 1 , 081 . 67 FH 347. 92

P O BOX 4 SH 347. 91

CARSON VA 23830 AC 155. 00 CL 6 ZN 88, 080 88, 080 695. 83 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0002679_ 00_ PL- 5---/-- 50-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11837

75-   4- B CARSON 225, 000 225, 000 1 , 777. 50 ACCT- 18554

PHILLINGANE HERBERT A OR NANCY B 154, 608 DEFERRED 154, 608 1 , 221 . 40 FH 278. 05

P O BOX 4 SH 278. 05

CARSON VA 23830 AC 131. 01 CL 6 ZN A2 70, 392 70, 392 556. 10 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0001745_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 1745.....................................................#-- 11843

48-  38- C NORTH SIDE OF STATE RT 60 246, 900 4, 500 251 , 400 1 , 986. 06 ACCT- 18984

PHI LLI PS STEVE O 196, 562 DEFERRED 196, 562 1 , 552. 84 FH 216. 61

284 BOULDER SPRINGS LN SH 216. 61

LOUI SA VA 23093 AC 88. 71 CL 5 50, 338 4, 500 54, 838 433. 22 ROV\ANTY

2018_ 0001729_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1729.....................................................#-- 11854

1 , 798, 900 1 89, 400 1 , 988, 300 1 5, 707. 57

1 , 269, 385 1 , 269, 385 10, 028. 1 4

529, 515 189, 400 718, 915 5, 679. 43

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

228, 000 673, 500 1 , 086, 800
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48-    -    -    -    39- A PARCEL OF LAND ON 28, 300 11 , 800 40, 100 316. 79 ACCT-  8522

PHI LLI PS STEVE O RT 606 18, 679 DEFERRED 18, 679 147. 56 FH 84. 62

284 BOULDER SPRINGS LN DB- 1 70/ 378 SH 84. 61

LOUI SA VA 23093 AC 11. 42 CL 2 ZN 9, 621 11 , 800 21 , 421 169. 23 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2017/-- 38------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11855

44- 26 DI NVV DDI E- SMI TH 88, 200 88, 200 696. 78 ACCT-  8537

PHI PPS W LLI AM J JR PARCEL B, C 56, 535 DEFERRED 56, 535 446. 63 FH 125. 08

11601 JOHNSON RD SH 125. 07

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 48. 34 CL 5 31 , 665 31 , 665 250. 15 ROV\ANTY

W_ 2008_ 0000137_ 00_ PL- 7---/-- 87-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11861

58- 23 HAV\KI NS RUN 225, 800 225, 800 1 , 783. 82 ACCT-  8540

PHI PPS W LLI AM J JR 113, 138 DEFERRED 113, 138 893. 79 FH 445. 02

11601 JOHNSON RD SH 445. 01

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 153. 75 CL 6 ZN 112, 662 112, 662 890. 03 ROV\ANTY

W_ 2008_ 0000187_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11862

59- 49 STAGE ROAD TRACT # DN- 1 49 246, 200 246, 200 1 , 944. 98 ACCT-  6401

PHI PPS W LLI AM J JR ET ALS FREEMAN TRACT 128, 449 DEFERRED 128, 449 1 , 014. 75 FH 465. 12

11601 JOHNSON ROAD SH 465. 11

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 166. 30 CL 6 ZN 117, 751 117, 751 930. 23 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0003707_ 00_ PL_ 108-/-- 59.....................................................#-- 11865

34- 40 DUNCAN ROAD 228, 100 228, 100 1 , 801 . 99 ACCT-  8543

PI CKERI NG CHARLES SCOTT 1 77, 910 DEFERRED 1 77, 910 1 , 405. 49 FH 198. 25

7304 V\OODPECKER RD SH 198. 25

CHESTERFIELD VA 23838 AC 81. 83 CL 5 ZN 50, 190 50, 190 396. 50 ROHOIC

DB_ 2013_ 0003300_ 00_ PL_ 2013/ 3300.....................................................#-- 11878

20- 61- A SPI VEY 8588 122, 300 122, 300 966. 17 ACCT-  2406

PICTURE LAKE DEVELOPMENT LLC DB256/ 47 88, 266 DEFERRED 88, 266 697. 30 FH 134. 44

7818 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 134. 43

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 48. 90 CL 5 ZN 34, 034 34, 034 268. 87 ROHOI C

DB_ 2017_ 0003272_ 02------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11880

7- 12 RIVER ROAD 1 47, 300 1 47, 300 1 , 1 63. 67 ACCT-  2125

PI ERCE E NORMAN JR OR JUDY H 1 26, 508 DEFERRED 1 26, 508 999. 41 FH 82. 13

315 HARPERS BRIDGE ROAD SH 82. 13

RAV\LI NGS VA 23876 AC 29. 73 CL 5 ZN 20, 792 20, 792 164. 26 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0003081_ 00..................................................................#-- 11886

73- 28- A RT 609 STAGE ROAD 38, 100 61 , 500 99, 600 786. 84 ACCT-  7309

PI ERCY ADRI ANE M 15, 430 DEFERRED 15, 430 121 . 90 FH 332. 47

17307 OLD STAGE RD SH 332. 47

CARSON VA 23830 AC 7. 71 CL 2 ZN 22, 670 61 , 500 84, 1 70 664. 94 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0002558_ 00_ PL_ 167_/_ 104-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11891

V\ESTERN SIDE OF ROUTE 670 45, 500 45, 500 359. 45 ACCT- 17999

PI ERCY ADRI ANE M PARCEL B1 32, 724 DEFERRED 32, 724 258. 52 FH 50. 47

17307 OLD STAGE RD SH 50. 46

CARSON VA 23830 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 12, 776 12, 776 100. 93 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0003158_ 00_ PL_ 2007/ 3158.....................................................#-- 11892

67- 29 DEPOT ROAD 104, 400 104, 400 824. 76 ACCT- 10606

PI NKLETON RANDY F 64, 032 DEFERRED 64, 032 505. 85 FH 159. 46

1327 DEEP RUN RD SH 159. 45

CARTERSVI LLE VA 23027 AC 58. 00 CL 5 ZN 40, 368 40, 368 318. 91 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0001958_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11908

1 , 274, 200 73, 300 1 , 347, 500 10, 645. 25

821 , 671 821 , 671 6, 491 . 20

452, 529 73, 300 525, 829 4, 154. 05

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

139, 700 735, 800 472, 000
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67-    -    -    -    30 DEPOT ROAD 428, 100 428, 100 3, 381 . 99 ACCT- 10607

PI NKLETON RANDY F 297, 660 DEFERRED 297, 660 2, 351 . 51 FH 515. 24

1327 DEEP RUN RD SH 515. 24

CARTERSVI LLE VA 23027 AC 217. 00 CL 6 ZN A2 130, 440 130, 440 1 , 030. 48 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0001958_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11909

49- 24 HALIFAX ROAD 32, 200 32, 200 254. 38 ACCT-  8556

PI NKLETON W LLI E F & ELI ZABETH W DB285/ 229 19, 560 DEFERRED 19, 560 1 54. 52 FH 49. 93

13609 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 49. 93

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 12, 640 12, 640 99. 86 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 285/_ 229........................................................................#-- 11913

49- 25 HALIFAX ROAD 100, 100 16, 000 116, 100 917. 19 ACCT-  8557

PI NKLETON W LLI E F & ELI ZABETH W DB285/ 229 50, 735 DEFERRED 50, 735 400. 81 FH 258. 19

13609 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 258. 19

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 48. 11 CL 5 ZN 49, 365 16, 000 65, 365 516. 38 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 285/_ 229........................................................................#-- 11914

REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 81 , 000 192, 900 273, 900 2, 163. 81 ACCT- 17845

PI SAREK DANIEL M OR VWNDA H LOT 8 41 , 062 DEFERRED 41 , 062 324. 39 FH 919. 71

20881 REESE RD SH 919. 71

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 32. 52 CL 5 ZN 39, 938 192, 900 232, 838 1 , 839. 42 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0000341_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549............................................... 200...#-- 11919

61- 20- G SOUTH SIDE RT 605 50, 200 244, 900 295, 100 2, 331 . 29 ACCT- 13808

PI TTMAN VWLTER BRYAN OR AMANDA C 24, 459 DEFERRED 24, 459 193. 23 FH 1 , 069. 03

26853 PERKINS RD SH 1 , 069. 03

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 11. 06 CL 2 ZN 25, 741 244, 900 270, 641 2, 138. 06 ROV\ANTY

D-- 2009_ 0001030_ 00............................................................ 068...#-- 11922

1-   7 RI VERROAD PARCEL C 626, 000 626, 000 4, 945. 40 ACCT-  8453

POAA LLC 526, 589 DEFERRED 526, 589 4, 160. 05 FH 392. 68

PO BOX 8984 SH 392. 67

RICHMOND VA 23225 AC 149. 51 CL 6 ZN 99, 411 99, 411 785. 35 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2015_ 0000357_ 00..................................................................#-- 11934

81-  31 SAPONY ROAD 1 97, 800 21 , 500 21 9, 300 1 , 732. 47 ACCT- 10612

POOLE BRYAN N 141 , 679 DEFERRED 141 , 679 1 , 119. 26 FH 306. 61

11914 SAPONY CHURCH ROAD SH 306. 60

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 80. 00 CL 5 56, 121 21 , 500 77, 621 613. 21 SAPONY

2005_ 0005225_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 53-----------------------------------------------------#-- 11960

22-  73 SO LEVEL ROAD 257, 600 9, 000 266, 600 2, 106. 14 ACCT-  7602

PORTER DORI S M & ANDREW B JR 200, 951 DEFERRED 200, 951 1 , 587. 51 FH 259. 32

TRUSTEES DORIS M PORTER LI VI NG TR SH 259. 31

18908 VWTERFORD CIRCLE AC 65. 25 CL 5 56, 649 9, 000 65, 649 518. 63 ROHOI C

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885------ ----------------- 1999_ 0003974_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 11979

47-    -    -    -     6- A PARCEL 2 27, 000 27, 000 21 3. 30 ACCT- 18841

POTTER MARION M JR 14, 472 DEFERRED 14, 472 114. 33 FH 49. 49

11100 DUNCAN RD SH 49. 48

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 18. 00 CL 2 12, 528 12, 528 98. 97 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002901_ 00_ PL.... 4/__ 14A----------------------------------------------------#-- 11988

47-   9 VAUGHAN ROAD 68, 100 193, 200 261 , 300 2, 064. 27 ACCT- 10000

POTTER MARION M JR & CAROL G 32, 651 DEFERRED 32, 651 257. 94 FH 903. 17

11100 DUNCAN RD SH 903. 16

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 26. 07 CL 5 ZN 35, 449 193, 200 228, 649 1 , 806. 33 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0004775_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 165............................................... 200...#-- 11989

1 , 868, 100 677, 500 2, 545, 600 20, 110. 24

1 , 349, 818 1 , 349, 818 10, 663. 55

518, 282 677, 500 1 , 1 95, 782 9, 446. 69

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

322, 100 1, 169, 400 1 , 054, 1 00
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47-    -  5-    -     3 RT 670 FORMERLY VWLTER 60, 400 51 , 600 112, 000 884. 80 ACCT- 10073

POTTER MARION M J R & CAROL G ROSE LAND LOT 3 31 , 306 DEFERRED 31 , 306 247. 32 FH 318. 74

11100 DUNCAN RD SH 318. 74

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16. 94 CL 2 ZN 29, 094 51 , 600 80, 694 637. 48 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 3 31/_ 3 71------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 11990

RT 670 FORMERLY VWLTER 25, 000 25, 000 197. 50 ACCT-  2337

POTTER MARION MORGAN J R ROSE LAND LOT 4 18, 040 DEFERRED 18, 040 142. 52 FH 27. 49

11100 DUNCAN RD DB 228/ 148 SH 27. 49

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 01 6 6 0_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 11992

5-   1 NAMOZI NE ROAD 45, 600 188, 700 234, 300 1 , 850. 97 ACCT-  8622

POTTS B CALVIN J R & CELESTE H 22, 208 DEFERRED 22, 208 1 75. 44 FH 837. 77

14325 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 837. 76

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 40 CL 2 ZN 23, 392 188, 700 212, 092 1 , 675. 53 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 32 4/_ 2 46_------ P L_ 32 0_/-- 68----------------------------------------------- 1 0 7--- g__ 11993

5-   6 NAMOZI NE CREEK 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT-  8624

POTTS BENJAMI N C J R DB 243/ 118 130, 400 DEFERRED 130, 400 1 , 030. 16 FH 274. 92

14325 NAMOZINE ROAD SH 274. 92

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 NAMOZI NE

11994

47-    -    -    -    77- C MONK' S NECK ROAD 75-, 600 75-, 600 597. 24 ACCT-  8641

POV\ELL APRIL B ROUTE 605 60, 876 DEFERRED 60, 876 480. 92 FH 58. 16

4110 HERITAGE DRIVE DB- 187/ 379 SH 58. 16

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 25. 04 CL 5 ZN 14, 724 14, 724 116. 32 ROV\ANTY

12000

47-    -    -    -    77 ROUTE 605 131-, 900 131-, 900 1-, 042.--01 ACCT-  8645

POV\ELL W LLI AM L  & W LLI AMS MARY MONKS NECK ROAD 104, 900 DEFERRED 104, 900 828. 71 FH 106. 65

REBECCA POVELL SH 106. 65

23401 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD AC 44. 77 CL 5 ZN 27, 000 27, 000 213. 30 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2004_ 0004538_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12020

45-       7-  5 ANNIE W OVERTON TRACT 101 , 600 178, 000 279, 600 2, 208. 84 ACCT-  6010

POVERS BETSY SCOTT & RI GGS BI LLI E S RT 1 PARCEL 5 29, 670 DEFERRED 29, 670 234. 39 FH 987. 23

11620 BOYDTON PLANK RD DB264/ 166 SH 987. 22

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 21 CL 5 71 , 930 178, 000 249, 930 1 , 974. 45 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 01 8 0 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------ 200--- 9-- i2 0 2 2

99-       1- 10 NOTTOV\AY RIVER FARMS 88, 400 88, 400 698. 36 ACCT- 14145

POV\ERS DAVID C LOT 10 45, 429 DEFERRED 45, 429 358. 89 FH 169. 74

2557 CHAPTI CO ROAD SH 169. 73

SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 35. 80 CL 5 ZN 42, 971 42, 971 339. 47 SAPONY

D-- 2009_ 0000405_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12025

NOTTOV\AY RIVER FARMS 58, 600 58, 600 462. 94 ACCT- 14142

POV\ERS GRAHAM H III  &     LOT 7 26, 000 DEFERRED 26, 000 205. 40 FH 128. 77

LINDA J EANETTE SH 1 28. 77

2435 CHAPTI CO RD AC 20. 90 CL 5 ZN 32, 600 32, 600 257. 54 SAPONY

SOUTH_ HILL_ VA23970-------------------- DB__ 318/_ 366------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12027

99-    -  1-    -     8 NOTTOV\AY RI VER FARMS 52, 000 52, 000 410. 80 ACCT- 14143

POV\ERS GRAHAM H I I I  &     LOT 8 21 , 696 DEFERRED 21 , 696 171 . 40 FH 1 19. 70

LINDA J EANETTE SH 1 1 9. 70

2435 CHAPTI CO RD AC 17. 60 CL 2 ZN 30, 304 30, 304 239. 40 SAPONY

SOUTH_ HILL_ VA23970-------------------- DB__ 318/_ 366------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12028

839, 100 418, 300 1 , 257, 400 9, 933. 46

490, 525 490, 525 3, 875. 15

348, 575 418, 300 766, 875 6, 058. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

423, 300 634, 100 200, 000
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99-    -  1-    -     5 NOTTOV\AY RI VER FARMS 60, 200 60, 200 475. 58 ACCT- 14140

POV\ERS GRAHAM H JR & CAROLE M LOT 5 27, 043 DEFERRED 27, 043 213. 64 FH 130. 97

2557 CHAPTI CO RD SH 130. 97

SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 21. 70 CL 5 ZN 33, 157 33, 157 261 . 94 SAPONY

DB__ 31 8/_ 3 6 0------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12029

NOTTOV\AY RIVER FARMS 58, 200 58, 200 459. 78 ACCT- 14141

POV\ERS GRAHAM H JR & CAROLE M LOT 6 25, 739 DEFERRED 25, 739 203. 34 FH 128. 22

2557 CHAPTI CO RD SH 128. 22

SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 20. 70 CL 5 ZN 32, 461 32, 461 256. 44 SAPONY

DB__ 31 8/_ 3 6 0------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12030

ST RT 639 33, 700 33, 700 266. 23 ACCT-  1274

PRESSLY BEVERLY BRANDON 26, 957 DEFERRED 26, 957 212. 96 FH 26. 64

624 LAKESCENE DR SH 26. 63

VENICE FL 34293 AC 11. 11 CL 2 ZN 6, 743 6, 743 53. 27 DARVI LLS

2006_ 0000011_ 00..................................................................#-- 12039

47- 43 GRAVELLY RUN 376, 400 376, 400 2, 973. 56 ACCT-  8682

PRIDE FAMILY ESTATE LLC DB- 185/ 195 286, 197 DEFERRED 286, 197 2, 260. 96 FH 356. 30

11908 DUNCAN RD SH 356. 30

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 138. 60 CL 6 ZN 90, 203 90, 203 712. 60 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 3 9 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12061
95-   6 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 273, 000 273, 000 2, 156. 70 ACCT-  8689

PRIDE THOMAS ET ALS 182, 495 DEFERRED 182, 495 1 , 441 . 71 FH 357. 50

C/ O HELLION FLOVbERS SH 357. 49

23050 VWLKERS MILL RD AC 141. 99 CL 6 ZN 90, 505 90, 505 714. 99 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA 23882 V\B_ 1 996_ 0000028_ 00__________________________________________________________________#   1 2070

85-    -    -    -     6 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 385, 400 385, 400 3, 044. 66 ACCT-  8697

PRINCE SUSSEX FARMS LLLP 273, 535 DEFERRED 273, 535 2, 160. 93 FH 441 . 87

109 STATE ST SH 441 . 86

EMPORIA VA 23847 AC 172. 68 CL 6 ZN 111 , 865 111 , 865 883. 73 SAPONY

DB_ 201 0_ 0000 569_ 00_ PL_ 78-- L-- 22-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2080

85- 22 VWLKERS MILL RD PAR A 20A 189, 600 189, 600 1 , 497. 84 ACCT-  8698

PRINCE SUSSEX FARMS LLLP PAR B 28. 7A PAR C 35A 134, 739 DEFERRED 134, 739 1 , 064. 44 FH 216. 70

109 STATE ST SH 216. 70

EMPORIA VA 23847 AC 84. 80 CL 5 ZN 54, 861 54, 861 433. 40 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 0_ 0 0 0 0 56 9_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 2 0_/_ 40 2----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 1 2 0 81

20-  14 RIVER ROAD 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 10405

PRI NDES MICHAEL S 45, 100 DEFERRED 45, 100 356. 29 FH 68. 73

10451 CHALKLEY RD SH 68. 73

RICHMOND VA 23237 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 NAMOZI NE

D-- 2009_ 0000308_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12084

20-  15 COX ROAD 58, 800 58, 800 464. 52 ACCT- 10418

PRI NDES MICHAEL S 42, 444 DEFERRED 42, 444 335. 31 FH 64. 61

10451 CHALKLEY RD SH 64. 60

RICHMOND VA 23237 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 16, 356 16, 356 129. 21 NAMOZI NE

D-- 2009_ 0000309_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12085

7-  14 RIVER ROAD 402, 000 62, 500 464, 500 3, 669. 55 ACCT-  6702

PRI TCHETT DORIS L  & BARKER 311 , 728 DEFERRED 311 , 728 2, 462. 65 FH 603. 45

LINDA L C/ O DORIS PRI TCHETT SH 603. 45

15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 112. 00 CL 6 ZN 90, 272 62, 500 1 52, 772 1 , 206. 90 NAMOZI NE

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 V\B_ 2011_ 0000061_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12087

1 , 899, 800 62, 500 1 , 962, 300 1 5, 502. 1 7

1 , 355, 977 1 , 355, 977 10, 712. 23

543, 823 62, 500 606, 323 4, 789. 94

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

33, 700 429, 300 1 , 499, 300
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7-    -    -    -    15 APPOMATTOX RIVER 1 69, 700 1 69, 700 1 , 340. 63 ACCT-  6704

PRI TCHETT DORIS L  & BARKER 95, 088 DEFERRED 95, 088 751 . 20 FH 294. 72

LI NDA L C/ O DORI S PRI TCHETT SH 294. 71

15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 39. 92 CL 5 ZN 74, 612 74, 612 589. 43 NAMOZI NE

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 V\B_ 2011_ 0000061_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12089

7-  1- 5- A APPOMATTOX RIVER 750, 000 15, 900 765, 900 6, 050. 61 ACCT-  6705

PRI TCHETT DORIS L  & BARKER TRACT 30 743, 040 DEFERRED 743, 040 5, 870. 02 FH 90. 30

LINDA L C/ O DORIS PRI TCHETT SH 90. 29

15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 15, 900 22, 860 180. 59 NAMOZI NE

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 V\B_ 2011_ 0000061_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12090

25-  19 COX ROAD 487, 700 487, 700 3, 852. 83 ACCT-     51

PROSI SE CHRISTOPHER M & EMI LY L 299, 140 DEFERRED 299, 140 2, 363. 21 FH 744. 81

1615 PATTERSON RD SH 744. 81

AUSTIN TX 78733 AC 270. 92 CL 6 188, 560 188, 560 1 , 489. 62 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0003582_ 00..................................................................#-- 12107

52-   1 GRUBBY ROAD 41 , 000 41 , 000 323. 90 ACCT- 11764

PROSI SE CHRISTOPHER M & EMILY L 28, 734 DEFERRED 28, 734 227. 00 FH 48. 45

1615 PATTERSON RD SH 48. 45

AUSTIN TX 78733 AC 19. 90 CL 2 ZN 12, 266 12, 266 96. 90 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0003810_ 00_ PL_ 77__/_ 280.....................................................#-- 12110

51-   8 ROUTE 40 117, 500 117, 500 928. 25 ACCT-  8734

PROSI SE CHRISTOPHER M OR EMILY L DB 222/ 136 82, 544 DEFERRED 82, 544 652. 10 FH 138. 08

1615 PATTERSON ROAD SH 138. 07

AUSTIN TX 78733 AC 41. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 956 34, 956 276. 15 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 81 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12113

51-   4 ROUTE 40 PARCEL A 116, 000 116, 000 916. 40 ACCT- 10764

PROSI SE CHRISTOPHER MARTIN AND DB 219/ 401 83, 706 DEFERRED 83, 706 661 . 28 FH 127. 56

EMILY LI GA SH 127. 56

1615 PATTERSON RD AC 46. 40 CL 5 ZN 32, 294 32, 294 255. 12 DARVI LLS

AUSTI N_ TX__ 78733________________________ DB_

MOZI

2016_  

ROAD

0000071_ 00_ PL_ 7___/_ 102

548________________________ 548___________ _____ 52_______CCT_____#   

12115

6-    -    -    -    25 NA NE 800 800 4_, 335.  A    - 10492

PRZYBYL KIMBERLY C TI TMUS 439, 371 DEFERRED 439, 371 3, 471 . 03 FH 432. 25

P O BOX 10 SH 432. 24

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 180. 50 CL 6 ZN 109, 429 109, 429 864. 49 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0004682_ 00_ PL__ PB2/-- 36-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12145

6-  19 NAMOZI NE ROAD 182, 800 182, 800 1 , 444. 12 ACCT- 10490

PRZYBYL KIMBERLY T & TI TMUS EDVWRD 145, 1 52 DEFERRED 145, 1 52 1 , 146. 70 FH 148. 71

H III SH 148. 71

PO BOX 10 AC 61. 20 CL 5 ZN 37, 648 37, 648 297. 42 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA 23885 V\B_ 2018_ 0000087_ 00_ PL_ 15   /    88-----------------------------------------------------#   12147

84-    -  3-    -     6 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI SI ON 69, 1 00 1 1 7, 900 187, 000 1 , 477. 30 ACCT- 17843

PUCKETT W LLI AM R OR CAROL C LOT 6 32, 599 DEFERRED 32, 599 257. 53 FH 609. 89

415 PARK AVE SH 609. 88

HOPEV\ELL VA 23860 AC 29. 67 CL 5 ZN 36, 501 117, 900 1 54, 401 1 , 219. 77 SAPONY

2013_ 0003741_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 549.....................................................#-- 12153

28-  74 COX ROAD 125, 500 125, 500 991 . 45 ACCT-  8765

PURDI E RAYMOND E 96, 393 DEFERRED 96, 393 761 . 50 FH 114. 98

3003 MILL CREEK RD SH 114. 97

LURAY VA 22835 AC 41. 82 CL 5 29, 107 29, 107 229. 95 DARVILLS

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 2 98 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12173

2, 608, 100 1 33, 800 2, 741 , 900 21 , 661 . 01

2, 045, 767 2, 045, 767 16, 161 . 57

562, 333 133, 800 696, 133 5, 499. 44

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

806, 900 898, 500 1 , 036, 500
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67-    -    -    -    12- C CORNER OF ROUTE 650  &    148, 700 180, 900 329, 600 2, 603. 84 ACCT- 15458

RABY B VbENDELL ROUTE 644 111 , 152 DEFERRED 111 , 152 878. 10 FH 862. 87

P O BOX 27 SH 862. 87

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 33. 17 CL 5 37, 548 180, 900 218, 448 1 , 725. 74 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0003089_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12204

66-  1 7- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 49, 000 1 63, 500 212, 500 1 , 678. 75 ACCT-  4697

RABY B VbENDELL JR OR LESLIE F ROUTE 610 LOT 1 25, 152 DEFERRED 25, 152 198. 70 FH 740. 03

PO BOX 27 DB- 1 54/ 084 SH 740. 02

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 26 CL 2 ZN 23, 848 163, 500 187, 348 1 , 480. 05 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0000282_ 00..................................................................#-- 12205

41-  59 VWI TE OAK ROAD 75, 500 25, 800 101 , 300 800. 27 ACCT-  3966

RAGSDALE BARBARA F 41 , 492 DEFERRED 41 , 492 327. 79 FH 236. 24

16705 LANI ER ROAD SH 236. 24

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 24. 00 CL 5 34, 008 25, 800 59, 808 472. 48 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0002822_ 00_ PL_ 488_/_ 206.....................................................#-- 12216

33-   3 NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 1 98, 200 158, 700 256, 900 2, 029. 51 ACCT-  8840

RAGSDALE CHARLOTTE JOHNSTON BESIDE LAKE JORDAN 62, 179 DEFERRED 62, 179 491 . 21 FH 769. 15

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 769. 15

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 12. 36 CL 2 36, 021 1 58, 700 194, 721 1 , 538. 30 ROHOI C

2007_ 0003887_ 00_ PL_ 2007/ 3877.....................................................#-- 12217

57- 63 GATEV\OOD 640, 000 51 7, 800 1 , 1 57, 800 9, 1 46. 62 ACCT-  8821

RAGSDALE F SCOTT TRUSTEE F SCOTT DB271/ 282 492, 773 DEFERRED 492, 773 3, 892. 91 FH 2, 626. 86

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 2, 626. 85

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 218. 47 CL 6 147, 227 517, 800 665, 027 5, 253. 71 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002101_ 00_ PL_ 36   /_ 341-----------------------------------------------------#   12220

57-    -     64 DI - 45 489, 400 489, 400 3, 866. 26 ACCT-  3826

RAGSDALE F SCOTT TRUSTEE F SCOTT 318, 196 DEFERRED 318, 196 2, 513. 75 FH 676. 26

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 676. 25

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 248. 60 CL 6 1 71 , 204 1 71 , 204 1 , 352. 51 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002101_ 00_ PL_ 1---/_ 350-----------------------------------------------------#   12221

49-   6 HALIFAX RD 180, 600 180, 600 1 , 426. 74 ACCT-  8813

RAGSDALE J R III  & BARBARA FREEMAN DB 228/ 123 130, 887 DEFERRED 130, 887 1 , 034. 01 FH 196. 37

16705 LANI ER RD SH 196. 36

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 80. 87 CL 5 ZN 49, 713 49, 713 392. 73 ROV\ANTY

12225

65-    -    -    -     9- A VWI TMORE ROAD 1 63-, 700 1 63-, 700 1 ,- 293. 2--3 ACCT-  8825

RAGSDALE JOHN R III  & BARBARA F ET DB271/ 273 84, 998 DEFERRED 84, 998 671 . 48 FH 310. 88

ALS SH 310. 87

16705 LANI ER RD AC 122. 75 CL 6 ZN 78, 702 78, 702 621 . 75 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 2013_ 0004072_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   12226

57-    -    -    -    50 PLANK ROAD 139, 700 139, 700 1 , 1 03. 63 ACCT-   665

RAGSDALE JOHN R III  & F SCOTT 102, 092 DEFERRED 102, 092 806. 53 FH 148. 55

16515 GATEV\OOD RD SH 148. 55

DI NVV DDIE VA 23841 AC 56. 75 CL 5 37, 608 37, 608 297. 10 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0000045_ 00_ PL- 1--_/_ 518-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12227

33- 69- A SAL RR 529, 500 529, 500 4, 1 83. 05 ACCT-  6331

RAGSDALE JOHN R I I I AND BARBARA F BRADT  ( 8847)   283, 812 DEFERRED 283, 812 2, 242. 11 FH 970. 47

16705 LANI ER RD SH 970. 47

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 353. 00 CL 6 245, 688 245, 688 1 , 940. 94 ROHOI C

DB_ 2015_ 0003094_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 184.....................................................#-- 12228

2, 514, 300 1 , 046, 700 3, 561 , 000 28, 1 31 . 90

1 , 652, 733 1 , 652, 733 13, 056. 59

861 , 567 1 , 046, 700 1 , 908, 267 1 5, 075. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

469, 400 751, 200 2, 340, 400
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34-    -    -    -    13- A PARCEL A 12, 600 12, 600 99. 54 ACCT- 15241

RAGSDALE JOHN R III AND BARBARA F ABANDONED RR BED 6, 733 DEFERRED 6, 733 53. 19 FH 23. 18

16705 LANI ER RD SH 23. 17

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 8. 43 CL 2 ZN 5, 867 5, 867 46. 35 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003094_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 201.....................................................#-- 12229

PARCEL B 18, 300 18, 300 144. 57 ACCT- 15242

RAGSDALE JOHN R III AND BARBARA F ABANDONED RR BED 9, 830 DEFERRED 9, 830 77. 66 FH 33. 46

16705 LANI ER RD SH 33. 45

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 12. 17 CL 2 ZN 8, 470 8, 470 66. 91 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003094_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 201.....................................................#-- 12230

PARCEL C 12, 100 12, 100 95. 59 ACCT- 15243

RAGSDALE JOHN R III AND BARBARA F ABANDONED RR BED 6, 469 DEFERRED 6, 469 51 . 11 FH 22. 24

16705 LANI ER RD SH 22. 24

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 8. 09 CL 2 ZN 5, 631 5, 631 44. 48 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0003094_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 201.....................................................#-- 12231

54-   4 HILLS MILL 163, 200 163, 200 1 , 289. 28 ACCT-  8818

RAGSDALE JOHN R III TRUSTEE & DB271/ 280 96, 633 DEFERRED 96, 633 763. 40 FH 262. 94

RAGSDALE BARBARA F TRUSTEE SH 262. 94

16705 LANI ER RD AC 124. 09 CL 6 ZN 66, 567 66, 567 525. 88 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 2016_ 0003388_ 00_ PL_ 1---/_ 375-----------------------------------------------------#   12234

54-    -    -    -     5 BUTTERVOOD CREEK 1 , 250, 500 32, 400 1 , 282, 900 10, 1 34. 91 ACCT-  8819

RAGSDALE JOHN R I I I TRUSTEE & DB271/ 280 904, 291 DEFERRED 904, 291 7, 143. 90 FH 1 , 495. 51

RAGSDALE BARBARA F TRUSTEE SH 1 , 495. 50

16705 LANI ER RD AC 558. 50 CL 6 ZN 346, 209 32, 400 378, 609 2, 991 . 01 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 2016_ 0003388_ 00_ PL_ 1---/_ 375-----------------------------------------------------#   12235

57-    -    -    -    60- B PART OF GATEV\OOD 324, 200 324, 200 2, 561 . 18 ACCT- 18907

RAGSDALE LYNDA P TRUSTEE LYNDA P 209, 054 DEFERRED 209, 054 1 , 651 . 53 FH 454. 83

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 454. 82

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 176. 52 CL 6 115, 146 115, 146 909. 65 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002102_ 00_ PL___ 74/_ 551-----------------------------------------------------#   12239

57-    -     62 OLD CAMP RR 153, 600 153, 600 1 , 213. 44 ACCT-  8539

RAGSDALE LYNDA P TRUSTEE LYNDA P DB275/ 211 109, 568 DEFERRED 109, 568 865. 59 FH 173. 93

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 173. 92

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 72. 00 CL 5 44, 032 44, 032 347. 85 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002102_ 00_ PL_ 21   /_ 503-----------------------------------------------------#   12240

57- 65 STONY CREEK 155, 100 155, 100 1 , 225. 29 ACCT-  2411

RAGSDALE LYNDA P TRUSTEE LYNDA P LAURA LIPPETT TR 99, 114 DEFERRED 99, 114 783. 00 FH 221 . 15

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 221 . 14

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 86. 30 CL 5 55, 986 55, 986 442. 29 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002102_ 00_ PL_ 108_/_ 113-----------------------------------------------------#   12241

70- 60 STONY CREEK 359, 000 6, 100 365, 100 2, 884. 29 ACCT-  8814

RAGSDALE LYNDA P TRUSTEE LYNDA P DB271/ 278 251 , 347 DEFERRED 251 , 347 1 , 985. 64 FH 449. 33

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 449. 32

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 150. 80 CL 6 ZN 107, 653 6, 100 113, 753 898. 65 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002102_ 00_ PL_ 1---/_ 350-----------------------------------------------------#   12242

71-   1 STONY CREEK 114, 000 114, 000 900. 60 ACCT-  8815

RAGSDALE LYNDA P TRUSTEE LYNDA P DB271/ 278 74, 328 DEFERRED 74, 328 587. 19 FH 156. 71

RAGSDALE TRUST SH 156. 70

16516 GATEV\OOD RD AC 57. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 672 39, 672 313. 41 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 DB_ 2016_ 0002102_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12243

2, 562, 600 38, 500 2, 601 , 100 20, 548. 69

1 , 767, 367 1 , 767, 367 1 3, 962. 21

795, 233 38, 500 833, 733 6, 586. 48

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

43, 000 422, 700 2, 135, 400
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55-    -    -    -     7 SCOTTS ROAD 279, 800 227, 300 507, 100 4, 006. 09 ACCT-  8855

RAGSDALE MARGUERITA D ET ALS 189, 446 DEFERRED 189, 446 1 , 496. 62 FH 1 , 254. 74

20414 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 1 , 254. 73

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 90, 354 227, 300 317, 654 2, 509. 47 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0000140_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12247

71- 20 SOUTH OF ROUTE 734 92, 000 92, 000 726. 80 ACCT-  8896

RAI NEY CHARLES A JR & DONALD P &  45, 680 DEFERRED 45, 680 360. 87 FH 182. 97

CHAPPELL MARY R SH 182. 96

P O BOX 206 AC 41. 96 CL 5 ZN 46, 320 46, 320 365. 93 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 DB_ 2013_ 0001059_ 00_ PL___ 17/_ 380-----------------------------------------------------#   12267

91-     10-  1 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 66, 100 2, 000 68, 100 537. 99 ACCT- 18593

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 50, 767 DEFERRED 50, 767 401 . 06 FH 68. 47

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 1 SH 68. 46

P O BOX 6833 AC 22. 03 CL 5 ZN 15, 333 2, 000 17, 333 136. 93 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12269

91-    - 10-    -     2 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT- 18594

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 57. 74

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 2 SH 57. 73

P O BOX 6833 AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN 14, 616 14, 616 115. 47 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12270

91-    - 10-    -    11 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 67, 700 67, 700 534. 83 ACCT- 18603

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 52, 005 DEFERRED 52, 005 410. 84 FH 62. 00

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 11 SH 61 . 99

P O BOX 6833 AC 22. 55 CL 5 ZN 15, 695 15, 695 123. 99 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12271

91-    - 10-    -    12 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 67, 900 67, 900 536. 41 ACCT- 18604

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 52, 143 DEFERRED 52, 143 411 . 93 FH 62. 24

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 12 SH 62. 24

P O BOX 6833 AC 22. 64 CL 5 ZN 15, 757 15, 757 124. 48 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12272

91-    - 10-    -    13 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 103, 000 103, 000 813. 70 ACCT- 18605

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 65, 275 DEFERRED 65, 275 515. 67 FH 149. 02

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 13 SH 149. 01

P O BOX 6833 AC 29. 34 CL 5 ZN 37, 725 37, 725 298. 03 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12273

91-    - 10-    -    14 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 114, 400 97, 200 211 , 600 1 , 671 . 64 ACCT- 18606

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 69, 562 DEFERRED 69, 562 549. 54 FH 561 . 05

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 14 SH 561 . 05

P O BOX 6833 AC 39. 56 CL 5 ZN 44, 838 97, 200 142, 038 1 , 122. 10 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12274

91-    - 10-    -    16 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT- 18608

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 57. 74

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 16 SH 57. 73

P O BOX 6833 AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN 14, 616 14, 616 115. 47 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12275

91-    - 10-    -    17 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 18609

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 17 SH 27. 49

P O BOX 6833 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 SAPONY

RICHMOND_ VA23230-------- -------------- DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12276

946, 900 326, 500 1 , 273, 400 10, 059. 86

644, 686 644, 686 5, 093. 01

302, 214 326, 500 628, 714 4, 966. 85

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

30, 000 736, 300 507, 100
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91-    - 10-    -    19 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 18, 900 18, 900 149. 31 ACCT- 18611

RAI NEY CREEK LLC DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 14, 508 DEFERRED 14, 508 114. 61 FH 17. 35

C/ O R J TOOMEY LOT 19 SH 17. 35

P O BOX 6833 AC 6. 31 CL 2 ZN 4, 392 4, 392 34. 70 SAPONY

RI CHMOND_ VA23230 DB_ 2013_ 0002219_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12277

71-    -    -    -    20- D NORTH OF ROUTE 734 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT- 18574

RAI NEY DORIS P & ROBERT K & GLASS 34, 432 DEFERRED 34, 432 272. 01 FH 45. 70

DENISE K SH 45. 69

20408 RAI NEY ROAD AC 1 9. 25 CL 2 ZN A2 11 , 568 11 , 568 91 . 39 ROV\ANTY

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841 DB_ 2013_ 0001059_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 380-----------------------------------------------------#   12279

71- 29 OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 7 48, 700 48, 700 384. 73 ACCT-  8898

RAI NEY DORIS P & ROBERT K & GLASS 32, 112 DEFERRED 32, 112 253. 68 FH 65. 53

DENISE K SH 65. 52

20408 RAI NEY ROAD AC 27. 90 CL 5 ZN 16, 588 16, 588 131 . 05 ROV\ANTY

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841 DB_ 2013_ 0001059_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 380_____________________________________________________#   12280

27-    -     26 RUPERT LEW S 1 40, 000 40, 000 316. 00 ACCT-  2407

RAI NEY EPES O LI VI NG TRUST 112- 269  )      24, 549 DEFERRED 24, 549 193. 94 FH 61 . 03

2100 N LARCH ST DB256/ 261 SH 61 . 03

BOI SE I D 83706 AC 22. 20 CL 5 15, 451 15, 451 122. 06 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 2 72 6_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12281

83- 24 CHURCH RD 257, 200 257, 200 2, 031 . 88 ACCT-  8894

RAI NEY ROBERT K DB255/ 192 177, 572 DEFERRED 177, 572 1 , 402. 82 FH 314. 53

20504 RAI NEY RD SH 314. 53

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 120. 00 CL 6 ZN 79, 628 79, 628 629. 06 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 2 0 3_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12283

84-   3 ROUTE 619 131 , 900 131 , 900 1 , 042. 01 ACCT- 12282

RAI NEY ROBERT K DB255/ 192 95, 088 DEFERRED 95, 088 751 . 20 FH 145. 41

20504 RAI NEY ROAD SH 145. 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 812 36, 812 290. 81 SAPONY

DB... 25/_ 192........................................................................#-- 12284

54- 20 VWI TE OAK ROAD 320, 800 320, 800 2, 534. 32 ACCT-  9892

RAPP DANIEL S 228, 905 DEFERRED 228, 905 1 , 808. 35 FH 362. 99

16613 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 362. 98

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 38. 86 CL 6 ZN 91 , 895 91 , 895 725. 97 DARVI LLS

DB__ 3 5 2/_ 2 6 5------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12336

NORTH SIDE RT 611 97, 800 97, 800 772. 62 ACCT- 12918

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S PARCEL 1 STURT TRACT 80, 776 DEFERRED 80, 776 638. 13 FH 67. 25

16602 W LKI NSON ROAD DB284/ 176 SH 67. 24

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 24. 46 CL 5 17, 024 17, 024 1 34. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 8 4/_ 1 7 6_------ P L_ 1 4--/-- 1 l-----------------------------------------------------g__ 12338

BONNEVILLE VARIOUS LOTS 83, 700 500 84, 200 665. 18 ACCT-  8913

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S IN AREAS 3, 4, 5, 7 63, 238 DEFERRED 63, 238 499. 58 FH 82. 80

16602 W LKI NSON ROAD DB 222/ 403 SH 82. 80

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 96 CL 5 20, 462 500 20, 962 165. 60 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 202_/_ 175.....................................................#-- 12339

44- 20- B SOUTH OF ROUTE 611 55, 200 55, 200 436. 08 ACCT- 10210

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S & PARCEL A 51 , 018 DEFERRED 51 , 018 403. 04 FH 16. 52

RAPP DANIEL S SH 16. 52

16613 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 7. 89 CL 2 4, 182 4, 182 33. 04 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 2003_ 0001907_ 00_ PL_ 579_/_ 357-----------------------------------------------------#   12340

1 , 100, 200 500 1 , 100, 700 8, 695. 53

802, 198 802, 198 6, 337. 36

298, 002 500 298, 502 2, 358. 17

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

120, 100 402, 600 578, 000
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44-    -    -    -    20- C SOUTH OF ROUTE 611 27, 000 27, 000 213. 30 ACCT- 16934

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S & PARCEL B 20, 736 DEFERRED 20, 736 163. 81 FH 24. 75

RAPP DANIEL S SH 24. 74

16613 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 9. 00 CL 2 6, 264 6, 264 49. 49 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2003_ 0001907_ 00_ PL_ 579_/_ 357-----------------------------------------------------#   12341

44- 22 ROUTE 611 33, 400 33, 400 263. 86 ACCT-  1543

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S &       30, 080 DEFERRED 30, 080 237. 63 FH 13. 12

DANIEL S SH 13. 11

16613 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 4. 77 CL 2 3, 320 3, 320 26. 23 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841 2007_ 0000000_ 01_ PL_ 251_/_ 164-----------------------------------------------------#   12342

44- 25 CHAMBERLAIN BED 577, 000 69, 900 646, 900 5, 110. 51 ACCT- 10211

RAPP GEORGE R & ELIZABETH S &      387, 084 DEFERRED 387, 084 3, 057. 96 FH 1 , 026. 28

RAPP DANIEL S SH 1 , 026. 27

16613 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 266. 56 CL 6 189, 916 69, 900 259, 816 2, 052. 55 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841 2003_ 0001907_ 00_ PL_ 599_/_ 343-----------------------------------------------------#   12343

65-  14 ROUTE 40 293, 900 55, 200 349, 100 2, 757. 89 ACCT-  8780

RASNAKE JAMES T 219, 926 DEFERRED 219, 926 1 , 737. 42 FH 510. 24

5502 CRYORS LANE SH 510. 23

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95. 96 CL 5 ZN 73, 974 55, 200 129, 1 74 1 , 020. 47 DARVI LLS

2010_ 0000057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12346

78-   8- D RT 638 1 66, 700 54, 1 00 220, 800 1 , 744. 32 ACCT-  1635

RAV\LI NGS SALLY A 121 , 905 DEFERRED 121 , 905 963. 05 FH 390. 64

5400 HARPERS ROAD SH 390. 63

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 53. 52 CL 5 ZN 44, 795 54, 100 98, 895 781 . 27 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0001964_ 00_ PL_ 201_/_ 382----------------------------------------------- 034---#-- 12363

78-  1 0- A BEAVER CREEK 23, 500 23, 500 185. 65 ACCT-  1636

RAV\LI NGS SALLY A 20, 229 DEFERRED 20, 229 159. 81 FH 12. 92

5400 HARPERS ROAD SH 12. 92

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 4. 70 CL 2 ZN 3, 271 3, 271 25. 84 DARVI LLS

2005_ 0001964_ 00_ PL- 3... --- 9............................................... 034...#-- 12364

67-  37- A DOYLE TRACT RT 644 345, 700 30, 000 375, 700 2, 968. 03 ACCT- 12806

RAY LAV\RENCE S OR HELEN E 277, 179 DEFERRED 277, 179 2, 189. 71 FH 389. 16

17303 DEPOT RD SH 389. 16

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 123. 80 CL 6 ZN 68, 521 30, 000 98, 521 778. 32 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0003244_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 12368

67-  37- E OFF EAST SIDE ROUTE 644 97, 000 259, 500 356, 500 2, 816. 35 ACCT- 1 51 77

RAY LAV\RENCE S OR HELEN E 59, 280 DEFERRED 59, 280 468. 31 FH 1 , 174. 02

17303 DEPOT RD SH 1 , 174. 02

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 37, 720 259, 500 297, 220 2, 348. 04 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0003244_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 12369

1 7- 47- F VEST SIDE OF 460 1 26, 300 1 26, 300 997. 77 ACCT-  6685

RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 97, 818 DEFERRED 97, 818 772. 76 FH 112. 51

15720 COX ROAD SH 112. 50

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 44. 50 CL 5 ZN 28, 482 28, 482 225. 01 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004556_ 00_ PL- 7---/-- 65-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12379

17- 48 COX ROAD 431 , 000 431 , 000 3, 404. 90 ACCT-  6683

RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 335, 896 DEFERRED 335, 896 2, 653. 58 FH 375. 66

15720 COX ROAD SH 375. 66

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 95, 104 95, 104 751 . 32 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004556_ 00..................................................................#-- 12380

2, 121 , 500 468, 700 2, 590, 200 20, 462. 58

1 , 570, 1 33 1 , 570, 1 33 12, 404. 04

551 , 367 468, 700 1 , 020, 067 8, 058. 54

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

83, 900 1, 052, 700 1 , 453, 600
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17-    -    -    -    49 COX ROAD 1 37, 500 1 37, 500 1 , 086. 25 ACCT-  6684

RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 99, 220 DEFERRED 99, 220 783. 84 FH 151 . 21

15720 COX ROAD SH 151 . 20

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 38, 280 38, 280 302. 41 NAMOZI NE

2009_ 0004556_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 65.....................................................#-- 12381

18-   2 PARCEL A ROUTE 751 82, 000 82, 000 647. 80 ACCT- 15018

RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 62, 985 DEFERRED 62, 985 497. 58 FH 75. 11

15720 COX ROAD SH 75. 11

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 27. 32 CL 5 ZN 19, 015 19, 015 150. 22 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0001936_ 00_ PL_ 390_/_ 316-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12382

17-  33 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 330, 600 330, 600 2, 611 . 74 ACCT-  8938

REAMSTEAD FARM LLC TOV\ER SITE # 11 202, 407 DEFERRED 202, 407 1 , 599. 02 FH 506. 36

C/ O SAMUEL REAMS SH 506. 36

353 LONGVIEW LN AC 131. 25 CL 6 ZN 128, 193 128, 193 1 , 012. 72 NAMOZI NE

W NCHESTER_ VA22602 DB_ 2015_ 0001015_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12388

17-    -    -    -    34 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 242, 400 85, 000 327, 400 2, 586. 46 ACCT-  8948

REAMSTEAD FARM LLC 178, 390 DEFERRED 178, 390 1 , 409. 28 FH 588. 59

C/ O SAMUEL REAMS SH 588. 59

353 LONGVIEW LN AC 82. 50 CL 5 ZN 64, 010 85, 000 149, 010 1 , 177. 18 NAMOZI NE

W NCHESTER_ VA22602 DB_ 2015_ 0001015_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12389

34-    -    -    -    69- B VAUGHAN ROAD 44, 400 1 , 200 45, 600 360. 24 ACCT- 13571

REASON KENNETH L OR LISA J 21 , 418 DEFERRED 21 , 418 169. 20 FH 95. 52

25705 PLANTATION RD SH 95. 52

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 7. 11 CL 2 ZN 22, 982 1 , 200 24, 182 191 . 04 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0002538_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 2538.....................................................#-- 12393

80-  77 ROUTE 1 82, 600 82, 600 652. 54 ACCT- 12011

REBECCA B ZEHMER REVOCABLE TRUST 68, 235 DEFERRED 68, 235 539. 06 FH 56. 74

UI D SH 56. 74

4670 VbESTHAMPTON AC 20. 64 CL 5 14, 365 14, 365 113. 48 SAPONY

W LLIAMSBURG_   

1VA__
23188 2013_ 0001336_ 00_ PL_ 2013/ 1326-----------------------------------------------------#   12399

29-     0 BEAR SVWMP 254, 300 254, 300 2, 008. 97 ACCT-  6164

REDFORD BRICK COMPANY DB267/ 228 155, 955 DEFERRED 155, 955 1 , 232. 04 FH 388. 47

ATTN:    MIKE V\RAY SH 388. 46

1200 MAURY ST AC 141. 30 CL 6 98, 345 98, 345 776. 93 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23224-------- -------------- DB__ 267/_ 228-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12407

29-    -    -    -    62 COX ROAD 250, 200 165, 300 415, 500 3, 282. 45 ACCT-  8966

REESE DAVID R JR & BRENDA H DB 236/ 118 124, 329 DEFERRED 124, 329 982. 20 FH 1 , 150. 13

P O BOX 46 SH 1 , 150. 12

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 95. 34 CL 5 125, 871 165, 300 291 , 1 71 2, 300. 25 NAMOZI NE

12434

85-    -    -    -    10 SA PONY CREEK 38-, 700 5-, 000 43-, 700 345. 23 ACCT-  8968

REESE DOUGLAS T JR 21 , 492 DEFERRED 21 , 492 169. 79 FH 87. 72

21501 REESE ROAD SH 87. 72

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 12. 85 CL 2 ZN 17, 208 5, 000 22, 208 175. 44 SAPONY

DB__ 373/_ 101........ PL_ 11--/-- 58.....................................................#-- 12437

85-   8 SAPONY CREEK 335, 500 98, 100 433, 600 3, 425. 44 ACCT-  8967

REESE JAMES P & 1/ 2 INTEREST 235, 940 DEFERRED 235, 940 1 , 863. 93 FH 780. 76

REESE DOUGLAS T JR 1/ 2 INTEREST SH 780. 75

21 501 REESE ROAD AC 1 50. 00 CL 6 ZN 99, 560 98, 1 00 1 97, 660 1 , 561 . 51 SAPONY

DINW DDIE_ VA__ 23841------------------------ 2000_ 0002121_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12440

1 , 798, 200 354, 600 2, 1 52, 800 17, 007. 12

1 , 1 70, 371 1 , 1 70, 371 9, 245. 94

627, 829 354, 600 982, 429 7, 761 . 18

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

89, 300 1, 045, 000 1 , 018, 500
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18-    -    -    -    51- B SOUTH SIDE OF RT 460 75, 100 75, 100 593. 29 ACCT- 18821

REI GHARD JUDITH E &       58, 014 DEFERRED 58, 014 458. 31 FH 67. 49

POOLE SHIRLEY ANN SH 67. 49

21400 HALLWAY AVE AC 27. 54 CL 5 ZN A2 17, 086 17, 086 134. 98 NAMOZI NE

SOUTH_ CHESTERFIELD_ VA23803 2016_ 0001921_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 1920_____  12454

22-  70- E VAUGHAN ROAD 105, 000 1 30, 000 235, 000 1 , 856. 50 ACCT-  1818

REI TER BRIAN P 72, 192 DEFERRED 72, 192 570'       FH 643. 09

12847 SPAIN DR SH 643. 09

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1 7. 00 CL 2 32, 808 1 30, 000 162, 808 1 , 286. 18 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 6 0 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12457

35- 86- D VAUGHAN ROAD 18, 300 18, 300 144. 57 ACCT-  1819

REI TER BRIAN P 15, 760 DEFERRED 15, 760 124. 50 FH 10. 04

12847 SPAIN DR SH 10. 03

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 3. 65 CL 2 2, 540 2, 540 20. 07 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 60 2_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 1 8_/_ 3 7 7----------------------------------------------------- 9-- i2458

35- 86- G TV\O TRACTS ON LIB ROAD 92, 100 92, 100 727. 59 ACCT-  1820

REI TER BRIAN P 70, 726 DEFERRED 70, 726 558. 74 FH 84. 43

12847 SPAIN DR SH 84. 42

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30. 71 CL 5 21 , 374 21 , 374 168. 85 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 60 2_ 0 0_ P L- 5---/-- 66----------------------------------------------------- g__ 12459

35- 86- L NEAR VAUGHAN ROAD 12, 000 12, 000 94. 80 ACCT-  1821

REI TER BRIAN P 11 , 268 DEFERRED 11 , 268 89. 02 FH 2. 89

12847 SPAIN DR SH 2. 89

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 50 CL 2 732 732 5. 78 ROHOI C

DB_ 201 3_ 0000602_ 00_ PL_ 1 41-/-- 42-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2460

35- 86- N PART OF LOT O 700 700 5. 53 ACCT-  1822

REI TER BRIAN P 588 DEFERRED 588 4. 65 FH 44

12847 SPAIN DR SH 44

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23 CL 2 112 112 88 ROHOIC

DB_ 201 3_ 0000602_ 00_ PL_ 1 42_/_ 301-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2461

36-   2- A MACLI N 9146 83, 800 83, 800 662. 02 ACCT-  2409

REI TER BRIAN P 64, 354 DEFERRED 64, 354 508. 40 FH 76. 81

12847 SPAIN DR SH 76. 81

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27. 94 CL 5 19, 446 19, 446 153. 62 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 6 0 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12462

48-     13-  4 VEST SIDE ROUTE 604 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 16855

REI TER BRIAN P LOT 4 16, 080 DEFERRED 16, 080 127. 03 FH 54. 99

12847 SPAIN DR SH 54. 98

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 1_ 0000 535_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 1 46-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2463

48-     13-  5 VEST SIDE ROUTE 604 30, 100 30, 100 237. 79 ACCT- 16856

REI TER BRIAN P LOT 5 16, 152 DEFERRED 16, 152 127. 60 FH 55. 10

12847 SPAIN DR SH 55. 09

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 04 CL 5 ZN 13, 948 13, 948 110. 19 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 1_ 0000 536_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 1 46-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2464

VEST SIDE ROUTE 604 41 , 700 41 , 700 329. 43 ACCT- 16857

REI TER BRIAN P LOT 6 35, 972 DEFERRED 35, 972 284. 18 FH 22. 63

12847 SPAIN DR SH 22. 62

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 8. 23 CL 2 ZN 5, 728 5, 728 45. 25 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 1_ 0000 535_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 1 46-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2465

488, 800 130, 000 618, 800 4, 888. 52

361 , 106 361 , 106 2, 852. 75

127, 694 130, 000 257, 694 2, 035. 77

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

307, 700 311, 100
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49-    - 10-    -     5 NORTH SIDE OF RT 678 74, 700 74, 700 590. 13 ACCT- 17739

REI TER BRI AN P LOT 5 57, 370 DEFERRED 57, 370 453. 22 FH 68. 46

12847 SPAIN DR SH 68. 45

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 24. 90 CL 5 ZN A2 17, 330 17, 330 136. 91 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 000268 3_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 535-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2466

EAST SIDE OF RT 678 29, 000 1 47, 500 1 76, 500 1 , 394. 35 ACCT- 17740

REI TER BRIAN P LOT 6 6, 912 DEFERRED 6, 912 54. 60 FH 669. 88

12847 SPAIN DR SH 669. 87

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 4. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 22, 088 147, 500 169, 588 1 , 339. 75 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0002684_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 535-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 2467

88-   3 SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 618 129, 000 129, 000 1 , 019. 10 ACCT- 10779

REI TER BRIAN P 76, 344 DEFERRED 76, 344 603. 12 FH 207. 99

12847 SPAIN DR SH 207. 99

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 102. 00 CL 6 ZN 52, 656 52, 656 415. 98 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0000226_ 00_ PL_ 15__/_ 124.....................................................#-- 12468

F- 1 PARCELS F1 2. 81 AC & F2 38, 600 38, 600 304. 94 ACCT-  9981

REI TER GEORGE J JR & BRI AN P 12. 62 AC RT 604 27, 861 DEFERRED 27, 861 220. 10 FH 42. 42

7811 HALIFAX RD DB 200/ 309 SH 42. 42

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 15. 43 CL 2 ZN 10, 739 10, 739 84. 84 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 9 3 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12469

23-   1 PARTITIONON OF REI TER LAN 39, 700 39, 700 313. 63 ACCT-  9001

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M D PCEL 6 34, 747 DEFERRED 34, 747 274. 50 FH 19. 57

7811 HALIFAX ROAD DB204/ 343 SH 19. 56

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 11. 69 CL 2 4, 953 4, 953 39. 13 ROHOIC

12470

23-    -    -    -    11 JOHNSON-- ROAD 624-, 900 624-, 900 4-, 936. 71 ACCT-  9002

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M DB204/ 343 601 , 832 DEFERRED 601 , 832 4, 754. 47 FH 91 . 12

7811 HALIFAX ROAD SH 91 . 12

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 49. 50 CL 5 23, 068 23, 068 182. 24 ROHOI C

12471

35-    -    -    -    52 HALI FAX ROAD 247-, 500 247-, 500 1 ,- 955. 2--5 ACCT- 1 1292

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M DB279/ 75 187, 201 DEFERRED 187, 201 1 , 478. 89 FH 238. 18

7811 HALIFAX ROAD SH 238. 18

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 102. 76 CL 6 60, 299 60, 299 476. 36 ROHOI C

DB__ 2 7 9/-- 75------- P L_ 40__/_ 34 8----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 1 2 4 72

35- 86 PARCEL  # 1 BLAHA LAND 134, 600 134, 600 1 , 063. 34 ACCT-  9003

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M RT 675 118, 179 DEFERRED 118, 179 933. 61 FH 64. 87

7811 HALIFAX ROAD DB 232/ 211 SH 64. 86

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 33. 65 CL 5 16, 421 16, 421 129. 73 ROHOI C

PL_ 232_/_ 209.....................................................#-- 12473

36-   1- M A C L RR 335, 800 320, 700 656, 500 5, 186. 35 ACCT-  9004

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M DB 221/ 147 250, 909 DEFERRED 250, 909 1 , 982. 18 FH 1 , 602. 09

7811 HALIFAX ROAD SH 1 , 602. 08

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 96. 58 CL 5 84, 891 320, 700 405, 591 3, 204. 17 ROHOI C

12474

49-    -    -    -     9 VEST SI DE OF ROUTE 607 1 55-, 700 1 55-, 700 1 ,- 230. 0--3 ACCT-  9005

REI TER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI NI A M PARCEL A 118, 369 DEFERRED 118, 369 935. 12 FH 147. 46

7811 HALIFAX ROAD DB196/ 232 SH 147. 45

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 71. 40 CL 5 37, 331 37, 331 294. 91 ROV\ANTY

12475

1 , 809, 500 468, 200 2, 277, 700 17, 993. 83

1 , 479, 724 1 , 479, 724 11 , 689. 81

329, 776 468, 200 797, 976 6, 304. 02

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

254, 800 1, 646, 400 376, 500
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23-    -    -    -     6 PRINCE GEORGE LI NE 440, 000 440, 000 3, 476. 00 ACCT-  5376

REI TER GEORGE J JR OR VI RGI NIA M 429, 264 DEFERRED 429, 264 3, 391 . 19 FH 42. 41

7811 HALIFAX RD SH 42. 40

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23805 AC 22. 00 CL 5 10, 736 10, 736 84. 81 ROHOI C

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 0 9 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12476

62-   7 HALIFAX ROAD 1 56, 700 1 56, 700 1 , 237. 93 ACCT-  7385

REI TER JAMES SCOTT OR NAOMI A AND W9087 93, 631 DEFERRED 93, 631 739. 68 FH 249. 13

REI TER BRIAN P SH 249. 12

7809 HAI LFAX RD AC 96. 80 CL 5 ZN 63, 069 63, 069 498. 25 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 201 6_ 0003585_ 00_ PL____ 6/__ 47_____________________________________________________#   1 2480

48-    -    -    -    28 STAGE ROAD 204, 200 30, 100 234, 300 1 , 850. 97 ACCT-  8457

REI TER JAMES SCOTT OR NAOMI ANNE DB 237/ 377 118, 844 DEFERRED 118, 844 938. 87 FH 456. 05

7809 HALIFAX RD SH 456. 05

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 85. 90 CL 5 85, 356 30, 100 115, 456 912. 10 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 2 6 4 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12481

48-  33 HALIFAX ROAD 40, 600 40, 600 320. 74 ACCT-  8458

REITER JAMES SCOTT OR NAOMI ANNE DB 137/ 86 21 , 072 DEFERRED 21 , 072 166. 47 FH 77. 14

7809 HALIFAX RD SH 77. 13

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 28. 70 CL 5 19, 528 19, 528 154. 27 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 2 6 4 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12482

HALIFAXROAD 82, 500 82, 500 651 . 75 ACCT-  7565

REI TER MICHAEL A & CHRI STI E T 44, 720 DEFERRED 44, 720 353. 29 FH 149. 23

1233 FLANK ROAD SH 149. 23

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 37, 780 37, 780 298. 46 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002938_ 00_ PL_ 187-/-- 52.....................................................#-- 12484

35- 48 CHURCH ROAD 73, 700 73, 700 582. 23 ACCT-  8640

REI TER MICHAEL A OR CHRI STI E T &   35, 215 DEFERRED 35, 215 278. 20 FH 152. 02

REI TER BRIAN P SH 152. 01

1233 FLANK RD AC 59. 80 CL 5 38, 485 38, 485 304. 03 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA 23805 D2009_0002560_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   12485

35-    -    -    -    49 J K VWATT/ MOBLET 51 , 900 51 , 900 410. 01 ACCT- 10714

REI TER MICHAEL A OR CHRI STI E T &    TRACT 1180 30, 912 DEFERRED 30, 912 244. 20 FH 82. 91

BRIAN P SH 82. 90

7811 HALIFAX ROAD AC 31. 00 CL 5 20, 988 20, 988 165. 81 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 201 2_ 000381 0_ 00_ PL_ 99   /_ 41 9_____________________________________________________#   1 2486

35-    -    -    -    50 CHURCHILL DUNN 93, 800 93, 800 741 . 02 ACCT- 10715

REI TER MICHAEL A OR CHRI STI E T &    TRACT 1104 45, 740 DEFERRED 45, 740 361 . 35 FH 189. 84

BRIAN P SH 189. 83

7811 HALIFAX ROAD AC 77. 50 CL 5 48, 060 48, 060 379. 67 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 DB_ 201 2_ 000381 0_ 00_ PL_ 97   /    50_____________________________________________________#   1 2487

36-    -    -    -    12- F EAST SI DE RT 604 40, 900 40, 900 323. 11 ACCT- 1 51 50

REI TER MICHAEL ALLEN 36, 129 DEFERRED 36, 129 285. 42 FH 18. 85

1233 FLANK ROAD SH 18. 84

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10. 89 CL 2 4, 771 4, 771 37. 69 ROHOI C

1996_ 0001370_ 00_ PL_ 387_/_ 326-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12488

81-  13- A ROUTE 1 347, 600 347, 600 2, 746. 04 ACCT-  6880

REL FARMS LLC 278, 834 DEFERRED 278, 834 2, 202. 79 FH 271 . 63

6005 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 271 . 62

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 110. 25 CL 6 68, 766 68, 766 543. 25 SAPONY

2008_ 0003927_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 3298-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12489

1 , 531 , 900 30, 1 00 1 , 562, 000 12, 339. 80

1 , 1 34, 361 1 , 1 34, 361 8, 961 . 46

397, 539 30, 100 427, 639 3, 378. 34

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

40, 900 1, 1 73, 500 347, 600
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65-    -    -    -    21 RT 638 388, 600 131 , 800 520, 400 4, 111 . 16 ACCT-  4237

RESNICK BARRY OR BRENDA 266, 209 DEFERRED 266, 209 2, 103. 05 FH 1 , 004. 06

204 W NDMERE DR SH 1 , 004. 05

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 143. 16 CL 6 ZN 122, 391 1 31 , 800 254, 191 2, 008. 11 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0003392_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12495

55- 24- A ROCKY RUN 4, 400 4, 400 34. 76 ACCT-  3935

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G GI BSON 3, 817 DEFERRED 3, 817 30. 15 FH 2. 31

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 2. 30

12315 DOYLE ROAD AC 1. 10 CL 2 ZN 583 583 4. 61 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2008_ 0003578_ 00_ PL_ 123-/    37-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12511

55-    -    -    -    29- A ROCKY RUN 62, 700 142, 400 205, 100 1 , 620. 29 ACCT-  3936

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G GIBSON &      36, 803 DEFERRED 36, 803 290. 74 FH 664. 78

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 664. 77

12315 DOYLE ROAD AC 15. 90 CL 2 ZN 25, 897 142, 400 168, 297 1 , 329. 55 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2008_ 0003578_ 00_ PL_ 123-/    37-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12512

55-    -    -    -    29- B S OF RT 648 FORMERLY 39, 500 39, 500 312. 05 ACCT-  3937

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G GIBSON & RAGSDALE LAND 30, 334 DEFERRED 30, 334 239. 64 FH 36. 21

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 36. 20

12315 DOYLE ROAD AC 13. 17 CL 2 ZN 9, 166 9, 166 72. 41 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2008_ 0003578_ 00_ PL_ 185_/_ 242_____________________________________________________#   12513

6-    -    -    -    33 RIVER ROAD 428, 900 91 , 000 519, 900 4, 1 07. 21 ACCT-  2343

REVOCABLE TRUST OF KENNETH T 291 , 461 DEFERRED 291 , 461 2, 302. 54 FH 902. 34

COLLINS KENNETH T COLLINS TRUSTEE SH 902. 33

3208 SUTHERLAND RD AC 162. 55 CL 6 ZN 1 37, 439 91 , 000 228, 439 1 , 804. 67 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885------ ----------------- 2010_ 0002370_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12514

58-    -  6-    -     B PARCEL B ROUTE 619 56, 900 56, 900 449. 51 ACCT- 12251

REYNOLDS GEOFFREY T & CYNTHIA S DB262/ 113 41 , 066 DEFERRED 41 , 066 324. 42 FH 62. 55

1019 GERMAR COURT SH 62. 54

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 22. 75 CL 5 ZN 15, 834 15, 834 125. 09 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 262/_ 113........ PL_ 13--/-- 69.....................................................#-- 12520

47-     12-  1 SOUTH SIDE OF RTE 675 36, 600 36, 600 289. 14 ACCT- 18961

REYNOLDS RICKY L SR OR CAROLINE S LOT 1 23, 472 DEFERRED 23, 472 185. 43 FH 51 . 86

110 W NDMERE DR SH 51 . 85

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 128 13, 128 103. 71 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0001700_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 717.....................................................#-- 12527

GRAVELLY RUN LOT D1 45, 300 45, 300 357. 87 ACCT- 15958

REYNOLDS RICKY L SR OR CAROLINE S 34, 797 DEFERRED 34, 797 274. 90 FH 41 . 49

110 W NDMERE DR SH 41 . 48

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 15. 09 CL 2 ZN 10, 503 10, 503 82. 97 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0003076_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 312.....................................................#-- 12528

18-  18 COX RD 145, 500 313, 000 458, 500 3, 622. 15 ACCT-  9946

RHODES LYNN T 88, 207 DEFERRED 88, 207 696. 84 FH 1 , 462. 66

5410 STATION ROAD SH 1 , 462. 65

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 45. 20 CL 5 ZN 57, 293 313, 000 370, 293 2, 925. 31 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 308/-- 86........ PL_ 14__/_ 184.....................................................#-- 12542

68-  19 LEW JONES ROAD 322, 100 65, 900 388, 000 3, 065. 20 ACCT- 11527

RICE GAIL G PARCEL B 232, 441 DEFERRED 232, 441 1 , 836. 28 FH 614. 46

20261 TALON POINT COURT SH 614. 46

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 128. 82 CL 6 ZN 89, 659 65, 900 1 55, 559 1 , 228. 92 SAPONY

2001_ 0002185_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 84.....................................................#-- 12555

1 , 530, 500 744, 100 2, 274, 600 17, 969. 34

1 , 048, 607 1 , 048, 607 8, 283. 99

481 , 893 744, 1 00 1 , 225, 993 9, 685. 35

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

294, 300 552, 000 1 , 428, 300
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16-    -  9-    -     A PARCEL A 81 , 400 81 , 400 643. 06 ACCT- 14337

RICHARDSON LESLIE T RICHARDSON LAND RT 611 52, 109 DEFERRED 52, 109 411 . 66 FH 115. 70

157 BUCKINGHAM CIRCLE SH 115. 70

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 2909 AC 18. 53 CL 2 ZN 29, 291 29, 291 231 . 40 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 32 7/_ 1 02------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12581

PARCEL B 206, 800 1 , 000 207, 800 1 , 641 . 62 ACCT- 14338

RICHARDSON LESLIE T RICHARDSON LAND RT 611 155, 010 DEFERRED 155, 010 1 , 224. 58 FH 208. 52

157 BUCKINGHAM CIRCLE SH 208. 52

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 2909 AC 57. 52 CL 5 ZN 51 , 790 1 , 000 52, 790 417. 04 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 3 2 7/_ 1 0 2------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 12582

PORTION OF PARCEL C 44, 300 1 73, 000 21 7, 300 1 , 716. 67 ACCT- 14761

RICHARDSON SAMUEL L JR & RICHARDSON LAND RT 611 20, 616 DEFERRED 20, 616 162. 87 FH 776. 90

MICHELLE WILSON SH 776. 90

5509 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD AC 7. 95 CL 2 ZN 23, 684 1 73, 000 1 96, 684 1 , 553. 80 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 DB__ 3 7 0/-- 3 9------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12589

16-    -    -    -    54 SPAI NS ROAD 104, 600 104, 600 826. 34 ACCT-  8854

RICHARDSON SAMUEL L JR & MICHELLE PARCEL B 65, 267 DEFERRED 65, 267 515. 61 FH 155. 37

WILSON SH 155. 36

5509 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD AC 65. 03 CL 5 ZN 39, 333 39, 333 310. 73 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2004_ 0003209_ 00_ PL_ 1 7   /_ 339_____________________________________________________#   1 2590

16-    -  9-    -     C PARCEL C 1 79, 500 1 79, 500 1 , 418. 05 ACCT- 14339

RICHARDSON SAMUEL LEE JR &      RICHARDSON LAND RT 611 149, 081 DEFERRED 149, 081 1 , 177. 74 FH 120. 16

MI CHELLE W SH 120. 15

5509 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD AC 54. 20 CL 5 ZN 30, 419 30, 419 240. 31 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2003_ 0001 206_ 00_ PL_ 1 7   /_ 21 9_______________________________________________ 200___#   1 2592

16-    -  9-    -     C- 2 EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 611 62, 600 118, 300 180, 900 1 , 429. 11 ACCT- 17026

RICHARDSON SAMUEL LEE JR &    31 , 908 DEFERRED 31 , 908 252. 07 FH 588. 52

MI CHELLE W SH 588. 52

5509 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD AC 11. 74 CL 2 ZN 30, 692 118, 300 148, 992 1 , 1 77. 04 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833 2003_ 0001 206_ 00_ PL_ 1 7   /_ 21 9_______________________________________________ 200___#   1 2593

16-    -  9-    -     D PARCEL D 39, 700 39, 700 313. 63 ACCT- 14340

RICHARDSON SAMUEL LEE JR &      RI CHARDSON LAND RT 611 33, 695 DEFERRED 33, 695 266. 19 FH 23. 72

MICHELLE WILSON SH 23. 72

5509 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD AC 11. 33 CL 2 ZN 6, 005 6, 005 47. 44 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA 23833 DB__ 3 7 0/-- 4 1------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12594

24-    -    -    -     2- A COX ROAD RT 460 387, 1 00 387, 1 00 3, 058. 09 ACCT- 18972

RI CHLANDS DAIRY FARM INC 288, 159 DEFERRED 288, 159 2, 276. 46 FH 390. 82

116 COX RD SH 390. 81

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 146. 89 CL 6 98, 941 98, 941 781 . 63 DARVILLS

12607

95-    -    -    -    1 5 RT 626  & RT 40 161 ,- 000 104-, 400 265-, 400 2-, 096.--66 ACCT-   273

RI CKETTS ALEXA ARNOLD & 86, 520 DEFERRED 86, 520 683. 51 FH 706. 58

THOMAS KEITH SH 706. 57

9112 MACE ARCH AC 79. 56 CL 5 ZN 74, 480 104, 400 178, 880 1 , 413. 15 SAPONY

NORFOLK_ VA23503--------- ----------------- 2008_ 0000098_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12609

96-    -    -    -     5- K PARCEL A ROUTE 40 22, 000 22, 000 173. 80 ACCT- 15976

RICKETTS ALEXA ARNOLD & 16, 891 DEFERRED 16, 891 133. 44 FH 20. 18

THOMAS KEITH SH 20. 18

9112 MACE ARCH AC 7. 34 CL 2 ZN 5, 109 5, 109 40. 36 SAPONY

NORFOLK_ VA23503--------- ----------------- 2008_ 0000098_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12610

1 , 289, 000 396, 700 1 , 685, 700 1 3, 31 7. 03

899, 256 899, 256 7, 104. 13

389, 744 396, 700 786, 444 6, 212. 90

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

541, 300 757, 300 387, 100
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100-    -    -    -    27 NEAR SUSSEX LINE SOUTH 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT-  9096

RI DEOUT AMOS S JR SIDE RT 662 RI DOUT LAND 25, 816 DEFERRED 25, 816 203. 95 FH 79. 73

18144 HARDV\OOD CREEK RD SH 79. 72

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 29. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 184 20, 184 159. 45 SAPONY

Vg_ 2010_ 0000069_ 00..................................................................#-- 12622

100- 24 SUSSEX LINE 344, 800 37, 100 381 , 900 3, 017. 01 ACCT-  9079

RI DEOUT AMOS S JR & CHAPPELL DB266/ 302 252, 657 DEFERRED 252, 657 1 , 995. 99 FH 510. 51

ELIZABETH R ET AL SH 510. 51

18144 HARDV\OOD CREEK RD AC 122. 03 CL 6 ZN 92, 143 37, 100 129, 243 1 , 021 . 02 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA 23882 V\B_ 2010_ 0000069_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   12623

95-    -    -    -    29 SUSSEX LINE 74, 700 74, 700 590. 13 ACCT-  9980

RI DEOUT DALE SPI ERS 57, 461 DEFERRED 57, 461 453. 94 FH 68. 10

4249 HUNT ROAD SH 68. 09

JARRATT VA 23867 AC 29. 47 CL 5 ZN 17, 239 17, 239 136. 19 SAPONY

2004_ 0000103_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12627

33-  12 RT 1 BOX 1284 241 , 600 51 , 100 292, 700 2, 312. 33 ACCT-  9125

RI TCHI E JAMES H ET AL 1 81 , 821 DEFERRED 1 81 , 821 1 , 436. 39 FH 437. 97

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 437. 97

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 59. 78 CL 5 59, 779 51 , 100 110, 879 875. 94 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0000571_ 00_ PL_ 104_/_ 173.....................................................#-- 12660

33-  17 PLANK ROAD 46, 800 218, 900 265, 700 2, 099. 03 ACCT-  9126

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 15, 019 DEFERRED 15, 019 118. 65 FH 990. 19

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 990. 19

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 36 CL 2 31 , 781 218, 900 250, 681 1 , 980. 38 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12661

ROUTE 1 398, 800 13, 300 412, 100 3, 255. 59 ACCT- 13659

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 333, 464 DEFERRED 333, 464 2, 634. 37 FH 310. 61

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 310. 61

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 125. 69 CL 6 65, 336 13, 300 78, 636 621 . 22 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12662

33-  18- A ROUTE 1 98, 000 98, 000 774. 20 ACCT- 1 3658

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 83, 556 DEFERRED 83, 556 660. 09 FH 57. 06

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 57. 05

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 00 CL 5 14, 444 14, 444 114. 11 ROV\ANTY

VD_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 102.....................................................#-- 12663

PLANK RD 10, 600 10, 600 83. 74 ACCT-  9122

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR DB- 182/ 109 10, 134 DEFERRED 10, 134 80. 06 FH 1 . 84

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 1 . 84

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 88 CL 2 466 466 3. 68 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12664

45- 100- B PART B OFF ROUTE 1 8, 200 8, 200 64. 78 ACCT-  1929

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR EVERGREEN FARM 6, 748 DEFERRED 6, 748 53. 31 FH 5. 74

10921 BUTLER ROAD DB257/ 74 SH 5. 73

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 74 CL 2 1 , 452 1 , 452 11 . 47 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12666

45- 104 PLANK ROAD 34, 800 34, 800 274. 92 ACCT-  9129

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 27, 224 DEFERRED 27, 224 215. 07 FH 29. 93

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 29. 92

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 60 CL 2 7, 576 7, 576 59. 85 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12667

1 , 304, 300 320, 400 1 , 624, 700 12, 835. 1 3

993, 900 993, 900 7, 851 . 82

310, 400 320, 400 630, 800 4, 983. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

319, 300 51 1, 400 794, 000
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45-    -    -    -  104- C H/ W 1 10, 500 10, 500 82. 95 ACCT-  9130

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 8, 640 DEFERRED 8, 640 68. 26 FH 7. 35

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 7. 34

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 51 CL 2 1 , 860 1 , 860 14. 69 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12668

45- 104- L LOT BUTLER ROAD 29, 900 29, 900 236. 21 ACCT- 13660

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 27, 918 DEFERRED 27, 918 220. 55 FH 7. 83

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 7. 83

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 74 CL 2 1 , 982 1 , 982 1 5. 66 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12670

PARCEL A ROUTE 1 18, 200 18, 200 143. 78 ACCT-  9124

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR 17, 223 DEFERRED 17, 223 136. 06 FH 3. 86

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 3. 86

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 53 CL 2 977 977 7. 72 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00..................................................................#-- 12671

PLANK ROAD 1 59, 700 1 59, 700 1 , 261 . 63 ACCT-  9127

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR & L ELI ZABETH 137, 777 DEFERRED 137, 777 1 , 088. 44 FH 86. 60

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 86. 59

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 41. 93 CL 5 21 , 923 21 , 923 1 73. 1 9 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000065_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12672

33-  18 PLANK ROAD 217, 800 217, 800 1 , 720. 62 ACCT-  9128

RI TCHI E JAMES H JR & L ELI ZABETH 180, 508 DEFERRED 180, 508 1 , 426. 01 FH 147. 31

10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 147. 30

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 63. 12 CL 5 37, 292 37, 292 294. 61 ROV\ANTY

12673

42-    -    -    -    41- B VWI TE OAK ROAD 86-, 700 115-, 300 202, 000 1-, 595. 80 ACCT-  5665

RITTER ELEANOR CHRI STI NE J ERRELL 52, 762 DEFERRED 52, 762 416. 82 FH 589. 49

LIFE ESTATE SH 589. 49

3901 LI NTZ LN AC 23. 90 CL 5 33, 938 115, 300 149, 238 1 , 178. 98 NAMOZI NE

MIDLOTHIAN_ VA23112 DB_ 2018_ 0002913_ 00_ PL_ 127_/_ 362-----------------------------------------------------#   12674

17-    -    -    -    55- H NOV\EST CORNER OF OAK ST &      1 58, 200 1 58, 200 1 , 249. 78 ACCT- 18625

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC ADDI TI ONAL ACRES 114, 157 DEFERRED 114, 157 901 . 84 FH 173. 97

79 S SECOND SH 173. 97

MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 63. 28 CL 5 ZN 44, 043 44, 043 347. 94 NAMOZI NE

77--------------
DB_ 2013_ 0003672_ 00..................................................................#-- 12678

1 7-  58 N & W RR TRACT # DN- 113 97, 600 97, 600 771 . 04 ACCT-  6295

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC DAVI S- RAMSEY 59, 877 DEFERRED 59, 877 473. 03 FH 149. 01

79 S 2ND ST SH 149. 00

MEMPHIS TN 38103- 3011 AC 54. 20 CL 5 ZN 37, 723 37, 723 298. 01 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0000125_ 00..................................................................#-- 12679

18-   7 COX ROAD 1 , 091 , 900 1 , 091 , 900 8, 626. 01 ACCT-  8095

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC 783, 599 DEFERRED 783, 599 6, 190. 43 FH 1 , 217. 79

79 S 2ND ST SH 1 , 217. 79

MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 454. 34 CL 6 ZN 308, 301 308, 301 2, 435. 58 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0000125_ 00_ PL_ 108-/-- 59-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12680

32-  1 0 HAVENS 1 , 384, 000 1 , 384, 000 10, 933. 60 ACCT-  6324

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC TRACT # DN- 060 998, 694 DEFERRED 998, 694 7, 889. 68 FH 1 , 521 . 96

79 S 2ND ST SH 1 , 521 . 96

MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 553. 60 CL 6 385, 306 385, 306 3, 043. 92 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0000125_ 00..................................................................#-- 12683

3, 254, 500 115, 300 3, 369, 800 26, 621 . 42

2, 381 , 155 2, 381 , 155 18, 811 . 12

873, 345 115, 300 988, 645 7, 810. 30

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

58, 600 835, 300 2, 475, 900
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32-    -    -    -    10- A W B HAVENS 325, 200 325, 200 2, 569. 08 ACCT-  6325

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC TRACT # DN- 062 234, 671 DEFERRED 234, 671 1 , 853. 90 FH 357. 59

79 S 2ND ST SH 357. 59

MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 130. 07 CL 6 90, 529 90, 529 715. 18 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0000125_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12684

32-  11 CLAI BORNE RD TRACT 514, 800 514, 800 4, 066. 92 ACCT-  6326

RI VEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS LLC WILSON TR TRACT # DN- 142 315, 438 DEFERRED 315, 438 2, 491 . 96 FH 787. 48

79 S 2ND ST SH 787. 48

MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 272. 90 CL 6 199, 362 1 99, 362 1 , 574. 96 ROHOI C

1- 5-- A------------------------

2000_ 0000125_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12685

92-     EAST SIDE RT 609 1 05, 000 1 05, 000 829. 50 ACCT- 16425

RLC PROPERTIES III LLC 75, 768 DEFERRED 75, 768 598. 57 FH 115. 47

C/ L Cl NDY MARTI N SH 115. 46

1704 MILL BRIDGE RD AC 42. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 232 29, 232 230. 93 SAPONY

SALEM VA24153DB_2015_ 0003707_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 115 12706

92-    -    -    -    24 OFF VEST SI DE RT 616  &   749, 500 749, 500 5, 921 . 05 ACCT- 16305

RLC PROPERTIES IV LLC EAST SIDE RT 609 459, 679 DEFERRED 459, 679 3, 631 . 46 FH 1 , 144. 80

C/ O Cl NDY MARTI N SH 1 , 1 44. 79

1704 MILL BRIDGE RD AC 416. 41 CL 6 289, 821 289, 821 2, 289. 59 SAPONY

SALEM VA24153-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12707

44- B2-  A-    -     1 BONNEVILLE FARM 13, 400 13, 400 105. 86 ACCT-  6505

ROBBI NS JOHN D I I I  & ELI ZABETH A DB275/ 169 11 , 026 DEFERRED 11 , 026 87. 11 FH 9. 38

PO BOX 687 SH 9. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 48 CL 2 2, 374 2, 374 18. 75 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 7 5/_ 1 69------- PL- 9---/_ 104..................................................... g__ 12 71 2

44-  39 GRAVELLY RUN 160, 600 20, 500 181 , 100 1 , 430. 69 ACCT-  9169

ROBBI NS JOHN D J R & ANN BEVAN DB- 184/ 233 113, 292 DEFERRED 113, 292 895. 01 FH 267. 84

1625 FOREST GLEN CIRCLE SH 267. 84

CHESTER VA 23836 AC 39. 73 CL 5 47, 308 20, 500 67, 808 535. 68 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 184_/_ 233.....................................................#-- 12716

44- B2-  A-  1- C BONNEVI LLE & LOT 20 51 , 700 51 , 700 408. 43 ACCT-  9170

ROBBI NS JOHN D JR ET ALS DB 216/ 140 44, 852 DEFERRED 44, 852 354. 33 FH 27. 05

1625 FOREST GLEN CIRCLE SH 27. 05

CHESTER VA 23836 AC 12. 92 CL 2 6, 848 6, 848 54. 10 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 216_/_ 140.....................................................#-- 12717

44- B2-  A-  1- G BONNEVI LLE 114, 100 182, 800 296, 900 2, 345. 51 ACCT-  9172

ROBBI NS JOHN DANI EL I I I  &       DB 214/ 390 73, 364 DEFERRED 73, 364 579. 58 FH 882. 97

ELIZABETH A SH 882. 96

PO BOX 687 AC 30. 69 CL 5 40, 736 182, 800 223, 536 1 , 765. 93 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------- PL_ 214_/_ 390-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12718

72-   4 FLAT FOOT ROAD 1 26, 900 66, 800 1 93, 700 1 , 530. 23 ACCT-  8421

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 102, 317 DEFERRED 102, 317 808. 30 FH 360. 97

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 360. 96

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 15 CL 5 ZN 24, 583 66, 800 91 , 383 721 . 93 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002061_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4095.....................................................#-- 12728

72-   5 FLAT FOOT ROAD 94, 000 94, 000 742. 60 ACCT-  8422

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 78, 716 DEFERRED 78, 716 621 . 86 FH 60. 37

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 60. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 32 CL 5 ZN 15, 284 15, 284 120. 74 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002061_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4095.....................................................#-- 12729

2, 255, 200 270, 100 2, 525, 300 19, 949. 87

1 , 509, 1 23 1 , 509, 1 23 11 , 922. 08

746, 077 270, 100 1 , 016, 1 77 8, 027. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

65, 100 870, 700 1 , 589, 500
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72-    -    -    -     6 FLAT FOOT ROAD 53, 400 53, 400 421 . 86 ACCT-  8423

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 32, 413 DEFERRED 32, 413 256. 06 FH 82. 90

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 82. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 40 CL 5 ZN 20, 987 20, 987 165. 80 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002061_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4095.....................................................#-- 12731

72-   9 FLAT FOOT ROAD 225, 500 225, 500 1 , 781 . 45 ACCT-  8425

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 164, 530 DEFERRED 164, 530 1 , 299. 79 FH 240. 83

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 240. 83

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 97. 40 CL 5 ZN 60, 970 60, 970 481 . 66 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0002061_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4095.....................................................#-- 12732

73-   8 FLAT FOOT ROAD 114, 900 3, 800 118, 700 937. 73 ACCT-  8429

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 61 , 675 DEFERRED 61 , 675 487. 23 FH 225. 25

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 225. 25

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 55 CL 5 ZN 53, 225 3, 800 57, 025 450. 50 SAPONY

2003_ 0002061_ 00_ PL_ 247_/_ 276.....................................................#-- 12735

94-  34 ROUTE 40 409, 800 12, 000 421 , 800 3, 332. 22 ACCT-  8420

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 329, 036 DEFERRED 329, 036 2, 599. 38 FH 366. 42

21809 RAI NEY RD SH 366. 42

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 144. 73 CL 6 ZN 80, 764 12, 000 92, 764 732. 84 SAPONY

2003_ 0002061_ 00..................................................................#-- 12736

21-     103 U S RTE 1 BUSINESS PROPER 358, 800 351 , 800 710, 600 5, 613. 74 ACCT- 15938

ROBERT L BOV" N LI VI NG TRUST C/ O HORSE STABLE, PRI VATE HOME 148, 279 DEFERRED 148, 279 1 , 1 71 . 40 FH 2, 221 . 1 7

ROBERT L IV AND JOY GAY BOVWIAN SH 2, 221 . 17

6219 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 22. 85 CL 5 ZN 210, 521 351 , 800 562, 321 4, 442. 34 ROHOI C

NORTH_ DINVV DDIE_VA23803DB_2017_ 0002277_ 00_ PL_ 16   /_ 348 12739

165-    -    -    -     7 ROUTE 691 BEAVER POND 252, 000 351 , 800 603, 800 4, 770. 02 ACCT- 10520

ROBERT S & PEGGY F TOVUVSEND REVOCAB 178, 572 DEFERRED 178, 572 1 , 410. 72 FH 1 , 679. 65

DECLARATI ON OF TRUST SH 1 , 679. 65

4806 CRYORS LN AC 116. 06 CL 6 ZN 73, 428 351 , 800 425, 228 3, 359. 30 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 1997_ 0003795_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12741

43-    - 1 5-    -     3 SOUTH SIDE OF RT 611 91 , 200 91 , 200 720. 48 ACCT- 18854

ROBERTS ALEX S OR TRI CIA L LOT 3 50, 853 DEFERRED 50, 853 401 . 74 FH 159. 37

15308 DAVIS RD SH 159. 37

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 23. 05 CL 5 40, 347 40, 347 318. 74 ROV\ANTY

2018_ 0001167_ 00_ PL_ 2017/_ 136.....................................................#-- 12743

2 PARCEL C OF TRACT 2 108, 700 108, 700 858. 73 ACCT-  9175

ROBERTS CHARLES CLAY III  & THE BONNEVILLE FARM 78, 445 DEFERRED 78, 445 619. 72 FH 119. 51

JENNIFER ANN ROBERTS IRREVOCABLE TR SH 119. 50

12108 S 2ND ST AC 43. 47 CL 5 30, 255 30, 255 239. 01 ROV\ANTY

JENKS_ OK 74037 DB_ 2012_ 0003141_ 00_ PL- 9--- -- 73

31-,- -700--------------------- 31-,- -700----------- 50---------- CCT-____#   

12751

80-    -    -    -    88 MCKENNEY 2   . 43 A    -   584

ROBERTS CORNELIA A B ET ALS 22, 882 DEFERRED 22, 882 180. 77 FH 34. 83

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 34. 83

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 67 CL 2 ZN 8, 818 8, 818 69. 66 SAPONY

2012_ 0000013_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12754

80- 88- A SOUTH OF OLD SCL RR R/ W 41 , 100 41 , 100 324. 69 ACCT- 18493

ROBERTS CORNELIA A B ET ALS 26, 804 DEFERRED 26, 804 211 . 75 FH 56. 47

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 56. 47

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 54 CL 5 14, 296 14, 296 112. 94 SAPONY

2012_ 0000013_ 00_ PL_ 2012/_ 135-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12755

1 , 687, 1 00 719, 400 2, 406, 500 19, 011 . 35

1 , 093, 489 1 , 093, 489 8, 638. 56

593, 611 719, 400 1 , 31 3, 011 10, 372. 79

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

31, 700 1, 349, 200 1 , 025, 600
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80- A1-  4-    -    46 SOUTH SIDE OF OLD RR BED 70, 100 70, 100 553. 79 ACCT-   592

ROBERTS CORNELIA A B ET ALS 57, 906 DEFERRED 57, 906 457. 46 FH 48. 17

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 48. 16

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17. 52 CL 2 ZN 12, 194 12, 194 96. 33 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

2012_ 0000013_ 00_ PL_ 2012/_ 135-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12756

46- C NORTH OF OLD SCL RR R/ W 49, 300 49, 300 389. 47 ACCT- 18511

ROBERTS CORNELIA A B ET ALS FORMERLY PT MAP 80- 88 40, 718 DEFERRED 40, 718 321 . 67 FH 33. 90

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 33. 90

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 33 CL 1 ZN 8, 582 8, 582 67. 80 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

2012_ 0000013_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 1570-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12757

79-  10 RT 40 327, 000 1 59, 700 486, 700 3, 844. 93 ACCT-  9204

ROBERTS MAX D & CORNELIA B 256, 570 DEFERRED 256, 570 2, 026. 90 FH 909. 02

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 909. 01

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 94. 32 CL 5 ZN 70, 430 159, 700 230, 130 1 , 818. 03 SAPONY

DB__ 157/_ 156........................................................................#-- 12774

79-  10- A SOUTH SIDE OF RT 40 28, 000 58, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT- 18348

ROBERTS MAX D & CORNELIA B 6, 940 DEFERRED 6, 940 54. 83 FH 312. 29

20313 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 312. 28

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 21 , 060 58, 000 79, 060 624. 57 SAPONY

PL_ 2009/ 3363.....................................................#-- 12775

47-   6 VAUGHAN ROAD 70, 500 70, 500 556. 95 ACCT-  9216

ROBERTSON HOVW RD RANDOLPH III 28, 140 DEFERRED 28, 140 222. 31 FH 167. 32

13004 SIR SCOTT DR SH 167. 32

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 36. 00 CL 5 ZN 42, 360 42, 360 334. 64 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2015/_ 162........................................................................#-- 12792

55-       6- 13 BRI ARPATCH ACRES 133, 000 177, 100 310, 100 2, 449. 79 ACCT- 16441

ROBERTSON W LLI AM C JR OR CAROL B ROUTE 645 LOT 13 76, 936 DEFERRED 76, 936 607. 79 FH 921 . 00

14600 BRIARPATCH LN SH 921 . 00

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 56, 064 177, 100 233, 164 1 , 842. 00 ROV\ANTY

B-- 2009_ 0001019_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 91-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12802

68-  15 LEW JONES ROAD 216, 900 374, 400 591 , 300 4, 671 . 27 ACCT- 10228

ROBINSON FREDERICK D AND RANDI L 1 53, 681 DEFERRED 1 53, 681 1 , 214. 08 FH 1 , 728. 60

13207 LEW JONES RD SH 1 , 728. 59

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 72. 16 CL 5 ZN 63, 219 374, 400 437, 619 3, 457. 19 SAPONY

4-- H

DB_ 2015_ 0003513_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 12817

29-   4- H COLEMAN S LAKE ROAD 1 32, 000 110, 200 242, 200 1 , 913. 38 ACCT-  1349

ROBINSON ROSE M DB283/ 20 79, 015 DEFERRED 79, 015 624. 22 FH 644. 58

9708 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD SH 644. 58

FORD VA 23850 AC 59. 80 CL 5 52, 985 110, 200 163, 185 1 , 289. 16 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 283/-- 20........................................................................#-- 12844

74-  16- F VEST SIDE OF RT 667 32, 600 32, 600 257. 54 ACCT- 17820

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A ET ALS 17, 252 DEFERRED 17, 252 136. 29 FH 60. 63

26203 SAV\MI LL RD SH 60. 62

CARSON VA 23830 AC 7. 86 CL 2 ZN A2 15, 348 15, 348 121 . 25 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2013_ 0000041_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 12875

74-  19 STONY CREEK 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 ACCT-  8254

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A ET ALS 65, 064 DEFERRED 65, 064 514. 01 FH 86. 65

26203 SAV\MI LL RD SH 86. 64

CARSON VA 23830 AC 36. 00 CL 5 ZN 21 , 936 21 , 936 173. 29 ROV\ANTY

g_2013_ 0000041_ 00..................................................................#-- 12877

1 , 146, 400 879, 400 2, 025, 800 16, 003. 82

782, 222 782, 222 6, 179. 56

364, 1 78 879, 400 1 , 243, 578 9, 824. 26

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

49, 300 188, 700 1, 787, 800



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 192

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

65-    -    -    -    16- A BEAVER POND 45, 400 45, 400 358. 66 ACCT-  9287

ROGERS HUGH T 29, 601 DEFERRED 29, 601 233. 85 FH 62. 41

5112 LENNI E RD SH 62. 40

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 22. 70 CL 5 ZN 15, 799 15, 799 124. 81 DARVI LLS

2010_ 0002525_ 00..................................................................#-- 12890

65- 23 BEAVER POND 238, 900 125, 100 364, 000 2, 875. 60 ACCT-  9286

ROGERS HUGH T 146, 211 DEFERRED 146, 211 1 , 155. 07 FH 860. 27

5112 LENNI E RD SH 860. 26

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 114. 32 CL 6 ZN 92, 689 125, 100 217, 789 1 , 720. 53 DARVI LLS

1981_ 0000133_ 00..................................................................#-- 12891

78-   3- C WEST SIDE ROUTE 702 21 , 400 21 , 400 169. 06 ACCT- 1 51 74

ROGERS HUGH T 19, 980 DEFERRED 19, 980 157. 84 FH 5. 61

5112 LENNI E RD SH 5. 61

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 2. 68 CL 2 ZN 1 , 420 1 , 420 11 . 22 DARVILLS

1996_ 0000996_ 00_ PL_ 385_/_ 375.....................................................#-- 12892

A COURTHOUSE ROAD RT 619 162, 500 162, 500 1 , 283. 75 ACCT- 15844

ROGERSON GERALD B JR OR DEBRA D PARCEL A 106, 283 DEFERRED 106, 283 839. 64 FH 222. 06

18436 COURTHOUSE RD SH 222. 05

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 95 CL 5 ZN 56, 217 56, 217 444. 11 SAPONY

P-- 2008_ 0004698_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4698.....................................................#-- 12900

86-   4- A EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 626 32, 600 223, 700 256, 300 2, 024. 77 ACCT- 18477

ROGGE CHRISTOPHER AMES JR PARCEL 1 12, 228 DEFERRED 12, 228 96. 60 FH 964. 09

2070 FLATFOOT RD SH 964. 08

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 5. 86 CL 2 ZN A2 20, 372 223, 700 244, 072 1 , 928. 17 SAPONY

2011_ 0000310_ 00_ PL_ 2011/_ 310............................................... 068...#-- 12902

86-   4- B EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 626 41 , 800 41 , 800 330. 22 ACCT- 18478

ROGGE CHRISTOPHER AMES JR PARCEL 2  -  TVW.O PARTS 33, 636 DEFERRED 33, 636 265. 72 FH 32. 25

2070 FLATFOOT RD SH 32. 25

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 16. 73 CL 2 ZN A2 8, 164 8, 164 64. 50 SAPONY

2011_ 0000310_ 00_ PL_ 2011/_ 310----------------------------------------------- 068---#-- 12903

86-  38- A STONY CREEK & MORTOR BR 1 40, 300 1 40, 300 1 , 1 08. 37 ACCT-  4712

ROGGE DIANE H ET ALS ANCH 62, 360 DEFERRED 62, 360 492. 64 FH 307. 87

5723 SANDSTON RIDGE RD SH 307. 86

MI DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 115. 50 CL 6 ZN 77, 940 77, 940 615. 73 SAPONY

Vg_ 2018_ 0000068_ 00..................................................................#-- 12904

PARCEL A RT 619 58, 800 58, 800 464. 52 ACCT- 12720

ROSE TIMOTHY J DB269/ 246 29, 098 DEFERRED 29, 098 229. 87 FH 117. 33

16700 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 117. 32

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37. 71 CL 5 ZN 29, 702 29, 702 234. 65 SAPONY

DB__ 269/_ 246........ PL_ 269_/_ 246.....................................................#-- 12963

69-  18 SAPONY CREEK 746, 900 746, 900 5, 900. 51 ACCT-  6429

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO MEADOW BANK TRACT # DN- 023 389, 940 DEFERRED 389, 940 3, 080. 53 FH 1 , 409. 99

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 1 , 409. 99

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 510. 00 CL 6 356, 960 356, 960 2, 819. 98 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12967

69-  19 SAPONY CREEK 959, 100 959, 100 7, 576. 89 ACCT-  6430

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO MEADOVW,BANK TRACT # DN- 027 290, 689 DEFERRED 290, 689 2, 296. 44 FH 2, 640. 23

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 2, 640. 22

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 966. 05 CL 6 668, 411 668, 411 5, 280. 45 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12968

2, 447, 700 348, 800 2, 796, 500 22, 092. 35

1 , 120, 026 1 , 120, 026 8, 848. 20

1 , 327, 674 348, 800 1 , 676, 474 1 3, 244. 1 5

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

319, 500 266, 700 2, 210, 300
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81-    -    -    -    19 BUCKSKIN CREEK PORTION OF 159, 400 159, 400 1 , 259. 26 ACCT- 14550

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO PARKS TRACT DN#- 020 103, 929 DEFERRED 103, 929 821 . 04 FH 219. 11

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 219. 11

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 79. 70 CL 5 55, 471 55, 471 438. 22 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 70__/_ 382.....................................................#-- 12969

81- 20 BUCKSKIN CREEK 680, 000 680, 000 5, 372. 00 ACCT-  6442

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO PORTION OF PARKS TRACT # D 443, 360 DEFERRED 443, 360 3, 502. 54 FH 934. 73

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 934. 73

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 340. 00 CL 6 236, 640 236, 640 1 , 869. 46 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 70__/_ 382.....................................................#-- 12970

81- 21 NEAR ROUTE 40 121 , 600 121 , 600 960. 64 ACCT-  6443

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO CARR TRACT # DN- 037 79, 283 DEFERRED 79, 283 626. 34 FH 167. 15

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 167. 15

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 60. 80 CL 5 42, 317 42, 317 334. 30 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 75__/_ 567.....................................................#-- 12971

81- 22 BUCKSKIN CREEK 44, 000 44, 000 347. 60 ACCT-  6444

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO MASSENBURG TRACT # DN- 055 28, 688 DEFERRED 28, 688 226. 64 FH 60. 48

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 60. 48

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 22. 00 CL 5 15, 312 15, 312 120. 96 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12972

81-  30 BUTTERV\ORTH- THV\EAT 1 58, 000 1 58, 000 1 , 248. 20 ACCT-  6445

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT # DN- 122 103, 016 DEFERRED 103, 016 813. 83 FH 217. 19

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 217. 18

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 79. 00 CL 5 54, 984 54, 984 434. 37 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 94__/_ 289.....................................................#-- 12973

81- 43- A SAPONY CREEK PORTION OF 229, 200 229, 200 1 , 81 0. 68 ACCT- 14548

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO MEADOW BANK TRACT # DN- 027 148, 656 DEFERRED 148, 656 1 , 174. 38 FH 318. 15

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 318. 15

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 118. 00 CL 6 80, 544 80, 544 636. 30 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 31--/-- 77-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12974

81- 44 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 100, 500 100, 500 793. 95 ACCT-  6448

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT # DN- 052 52, 260 DEFERRED 52, 260 412. 85 FH 190. 55

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 190. 55

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 68. 00 CL 5 48, 240 48, 240 381 . 10 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 80__/_ 547-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12975

81- 45 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 46, 500 46, 500 367. 35 ACCT-  6449

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT # DN- 052 35, 712 DEFERRED 35, 712 282. 12 FH 42. 62

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 42. 61

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 15. 50 CL 2 10, 788 10, 788 85. 23 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 80__/_ 547.....................................................#-- 12976

81- 46- B ROUTE 692 188, 900 188, 900 1 , 492. 31 ACCT- 10729

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT 1786 123, 163 DEFERRED 123, 163 972. 99 FH 259. 66

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 259. 66

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 94. 45 CL 5 65, 737 65, 737 519. 32 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 120-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12977

ROUTE 1 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  6452

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO CARR TRACT # DN- 053 23, 040 DEFERRED 23, 040 182. 02 FH 27. 49

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 27. 49

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 31__ L__ ZZ-----------------------------------------------------#-- 12978

1 , 758, 1 00 1 , 758, 1 00 1 3, 888. 99

1 , 141 , 107 1 , 141 , 107 9, 014. 75

616, 993 616, 993 4, 874. 24

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

76, 500 772, 400 909, 200
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81-    -  2-    -     5 ROUTE 1 68, 100 68, 100 537. 99 ACCT-  6453

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO CARR TRACT # DN- 053 52, 301 DEFERRED 52, 301 413. 18 FH 62. 41

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 62. 40

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 22. 70 CL 5 ZN 15, 799 15, 799 124. 81 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 31--/-- 77.....................................................#-- 12979

82-   1 SAPONY CREEK PORTION OF 845, 400 845, 400 6, 678. 66 ACCT- 14549

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO MEADOVbBANK TRACT # DN- 023 448, 632 DEFERRED 448, 632 3, 544. 19 FH 1 , 567. 24

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 1 , 567. 23

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 586. 00 CL 6 ZN 396, 768 396, 768 3, 134. 47 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12980

82-   9 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 361 , 900 361 , 900 2, 859. 01 ACCT-  6455

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT # DN- 052 261 , 154 DEFERRED 261 , 154 2, 063. 12 FH 397. 95

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 397. 94

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 144. 75 CL 6 ZN 100, 746 100, 746 795. 89 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00_ PL_ 281_/_ 145.....................................................#-- 12982

82-  11 BUCKSKIN CREEK 346, 600 346, 600 2, 738. 14 ACCT- 10746

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT 1934 250, 100 DEFERRED 250, 100 1 , 975. 79 FH 381 . 18

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 381 . 17

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 138. 65 CL 6 ZN 96, 500 96, 500 762. 35 SAPONY

1- 7-----------------------

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12983

93- STAGE ROAD J MBARNER 235, 300 235, 300 1 , 858. 87 ACCT- 10732

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT 1462 133, 276 DEFERRED 133, 276 1 , 052. 88 FH 403. 00

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 402. 99

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 102, 024 102, 024 805. 99 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12984

93- 26 RT 40 CARTER BARNES 112, 100 112, 100 885. 59 ACCT- 10734

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO TRACT 1623 68, 739 DEFERRED 68, 739 543. 04 FH 171 . 28

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 171 . 27

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 62. 30 CL 5 ZN 43, 361 43, 361 342. 55 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12985

93- 28 STAGE ROAD 211 , 900 211 , 900 1 , 674. 01 ACCT-  1856

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO 113, 374 DEFERRED 113, 374 895. 65 FH 389. 18

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 389. 18

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 142. 30 CL 6 ZN 98, 526 98, 526 778. 36 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12986

TRACTS 1 B- 30. 7A, 1 C- 66. 8A,       225, 500 225, 500 1 , 781 . 45 ACCT-  1857

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO 2- 62. 1A,  RT 616 TUCKER LD 119, 012 DEFERRED 119, 012 940. 19 FH 420. 63

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 420. 63

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 159. 60 CL 6 ZN 106, 488 106, 488 841 . 26 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12987

100-       1-  2 NOTT R TRACT 738 152, 000 152, 000 1 , 200. 80 ACCT-  1693

ROSEBURG RESOURCES CO W O LOCH- KELLY 99, 104 DEFERRED 99, 104 782. 92 FH 208. 94

3660 GATEV\AY ST SH 208. 94

SPRI NGFI ELD OR 97477 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 896 52, 896 417. 88 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0002816_ 00..................................................................#-- 12988

35- 64 HALIFAX ROAD 208, 300 142, 800 351 , 100 2, 773. 69 ACCT-   561

ROSLYN FARM CORPORATION DB 225/ 159 144, 042 DEFERRED 144, 042 1 , 137. 93 FH 817. 88

P O BOX 727 SH 817. 88

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 73. 93 CL 5 64, 258 142, 800 207, 058 1 , 635. 76 ROHOI C

2013_ 0002082_ 02..................................................................#-- 12993

2, 767, 100 142, 800 2, 909, 900 22, 988. 21

1 , 689, 734 1 , 689, 734 1 3, 348. 89

1 , 077, 366 142, 800 1 , 220, 166 9, 639. 32

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

683, 300 2, 226, 600
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38-    -    -    -     5 EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 642 73, 700 277, 600 351 , 300 2, 775. 27 ACCT-  7578

ROSSI ROBERT JOHN & MARY KATHRYN 47, 127 DEFERRED 47, 127 372. 30 FH 1 , 201 . 49

11201 ZILLES ROAD SH 1 , 201 . 48

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 20. 19 CL 5 ZN 26, 573 277, 600 304, 173 2, 402. 97 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0000203_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 126.....................................................#-- 13005

38-   5- C EAST SIDE OF RT 642 37, 000 1 25, 800 1 62, 800 1 , 286. 1 2 ACCT- 18867

ROSSI ROBERT JOHN & MARY KATHRYN 17, 954 DEFERRED 17, 954 141 . 84 FH 572. 14

11201 ZILLES ROAD SH 572. 14

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 7. 93 CL 2 ZN A2 19, 046 125, 800 144, 846 1 , 144. 28 DARVI LLS

PL_ 2017/_ 974.....................................................#-- 13006

51- 21 GI LLS ROAD 215, 400 36, 400 251 , 800 1 , 989. 22 ACCT-  9354

ROVE DOROTHY A DB 204/ 124 1 37, 033 DEFERRED 1 37, 033 1 , 082. 56 FH 453. 33

15609 GILLS BRIDGE RD SH 453. 33

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 108. 70 CL 6 ZN 78, 367 36, 400 114, 767 906. 66 DARVI LLS

13010

51-    -    -    -    21- A GI LLS ROAD 18, 600 18, 600 146. 94 ACCT-  1859

ROVE DOROTHY A DB254/ 36 12, 127 DEFERRED 12, 127 95. 80 FH 25. 57

15609 GILLS BRIDGE RD SH 25. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 9. 30 CL 2 ZN 6, 473 6, 473 51 . 14 DARVI LLS

1996_ 0003798_ 00_ PL_ 92__/_ 496.....................................................#-- 13011

46-  55 GRAVELLY RUN 258, 200 93, 300 351 , 500 2, 776. 85 ACCT- 11101

ROV\LAND NELL  & E RUDY DB- 194/ 040 1 75, 555 DEFERRED 1 75, 555 1 , 386. 88 FH 694. 99

609 OLD TOVW DRIVE SH 694. 98

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 114. 06 CL 6 82, 645 93, 300 1 75, 945 1 , 389. 97 ROV\ANTY

VD_ 1997_ 0000021_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 176-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13023

54-  19 SCOTTS ROAD 1 56, 400 58, 900 215, 300 1 , 700. 87 ACCT-  5160

RUDOLPH CHARLES A JR &    DB292/ 189 78, 240 DEFERRED 78, 240 618. 10 FH 541 . 39

RUDOLPH CHARLES A III SH 541 . 38

10307 SCOTTS ROAD AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 78, 160 58, 900 1 37, 060 1 , 082. 77 DARVI LLS

DEW TT_ VA23840------------------------ DB__ 292/_ 189------- PL_ 56--/--- 7-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13036

66-    -    -    -     1 PARCEL 2 ROUTE 651 86, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT-  3703

RUPPERT BENJAMI N M OR JENNIFER L DB 245/ 40 46, 824 DEFERRED 46, 824 369. 91 FH 154. 75

6731 VUHI TMORE RD SH 154. 74

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 40. 63 CL 5 ZN 39, 176 39, 176 309. 49 DARVILLS

DB_ 2018_ 0002052_ 00..................................................................#-- 13049

81- 47- B BUCKSKIN CREEK 100, 000 100, 000 790. 00 ACCT-  6450

SANDERS DONALD P CLARY- BAI RD TRACT # DN- 069 53, 605 DEFERRED 53, 605 423. 48 FH 183. 26

2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 183. 26

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 66. 66 CL 5 46, 395 46, 395 366. 52 SAPONY

2002_ 0000444_ 00_ PL_ 284-/-- 77.....................................................#-- 13152

5 HERBERT W LLI AMS TRACT 32, 400 32, 400 255. 96 ACCT-  6451

SANDERS DONALD P TRACT # DN- 199 17, 366 DEFERRED 17, 366 137. 19 FH 59. 39

2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 59. 38

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 21. 60 CL 5 ZN 15, 034 15, 034 118. 77 SAPONY

2002_ 0000444_ 00_ PL_ 195_/_ 142-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13153

82-  13 ROUTE 40 66, 700 66, 700 526. 93 ACCT-  6456

SANDERS DONALD P CLARY- BAI RD TRACT # DN- 069 43, 502 DEFERRED 43, 502 343. 67 FH 91 . 63

2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 91 . 63

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 33. 33 CL 5 ZN 23, 198 23, 198 183. 26 SAPONY

2002_ 0000444_ 00..................................................................#-- 13154

1 , 044, 400 592, 000 1 , 636, 400 12, 927. 56

629, 333 629, 333 4, 971 . 73

415, 067 592, 000 1 , 007, 067 7, 955. 83

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

181, 400 851, 700 603, 300
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91-    -    -    -    41- A HOVE TRACT # DN- 079 399, 800 399, 800 3, 158. 42 ACCT-  6478

SANDERS DONALD P 260, 677 DEFERRED 260, 677 2, 059. 35 FH 549. 54

2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 549. 53

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 199. 89 CL 6 ZN 139, 123 139, 123 1 , 099. 07 SAPONY

2002_ 0000444_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13155

91- 42 ROUTE 40 71 , 000 71 , 000 560. 90 ACCT-  6479

SANDERS DONALD P C D MAYES TRACT # DN- 090 38, 051 DEFERRED 38, 051 300. 60 FH 130. 15

2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 130. 15

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 47. 34 CL 5 ZN 32, 949 32, 949 260. 30 SAPONY

2002_ 0000444_ 00..................................................................#-- 13156

47- 86 COURTHOUSE ROAD 57, 000 57, 000 450. 30 ACCT-  9439

SCANLON REBECCA HARDI NG CHAMBERS DB 206/ 35 37, 164 DEFERRED 37, 164 293. 60 FH 78. 35

10545 KNOLLV\OOD DR SH 78. 35

MANASSAS VA 20111 AC 28. 50 CL 5 ZN 19, 836 19, 836 156. 70 ROV\ANTY

13220

60-    -    -    -     3 CATTAIL CREEK 117-, 200 117-, 200 925. 88 ACCT-  9440

SCANLON REBECCA HARDI NG CHAMBERS DB 206/ 35 74, 348 DEFERRED 74, 348 587. 35 FH 169. 27

10545 KNOLLV\OOD DR SH 169. 26

MANASSAS VA 20111 AC 67. 60 CL 5 ZN 42, 852 42, 852 338. 53 ROV\ANTY

2-2- 5------------#--

13221

45-   2- A PART OF TRACT  ' A'   1 73-, 500 209-, 1 00 382-, 600 3-, 0   .  4 ACCT-   195

SCHMI TZ LEW S L AND BRENDA F W OF BOI SSEAU RD 1 35, 689 DEFERRED 1 35, 689 1 , 071 . 94 FH 975. 30

11018 BOI SSEAU RD SH 975. 30

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 59 CL 5 37, 811 209, 100 246, 911 1 , 950. 60 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0002177_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 068...#-- 13250

53-  30 VWI TE OAK ROAD 204, 800 14, 900 219, 700 1 , 735. 63 ACCT-  3220

SCHNEPF JERRY W JR 130, 014 DEFERRED 130, 014 1 , 027. 11 FH 354. 26

16516 OLD VWITE OAK RD SH 354. 26

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 109. 12 CL 6 ZN 74, 786 14, 900 89, 686 708. 52 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0003377_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 577.....................................................#-- 13251

53-  30- A VEST SIDE OF ROUTE 610 80, 500 1 51 , 800 232, 300 1 , 835. 1 7 ACCT- 17981

SCHNEPF JERRY W J R & APRIL D 51 , 766 DEFERRED 51 , 766 408. 95 FH 71 3. 1 1

16516 OLD VWITE OAK RD SH 713. 11

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 734 1 51 , 800 180, 534 1 , 426. 22 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0003566_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 577............................................... 200...#-- 13252

6 NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 1 14, 400 54, 200 1 68, 600 1 , 331 . 94 ACCT- 17616

SCI AN EDGARDO OR ASCENZA MARIE R MADELI NE HOMES 72, 490 DEFERRED 72, 490 572. 67 FH 379. 64

4728 TREELY RD LOT 6 SH 379. 63

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 32. 48 CL 5 ZN A2 41 , 910 54, 200 96, 110 759. 27 SAPONY

p-- 2008_ 0002788_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 488-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13265

COURTHOUSE ROAD RT 619 60, 500 60, 500 477. 95 ACCT- 15847

SCOTT KEITH W OR REBECCA E PARCEL D 50, 667 DEFERRED 50, 667 400. 27 FH 38. 84

P O BOX 651 SH 38. 84

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 15 CL 5 ZN 9, 833 9, 833 77. 68 SAPONY

2008_ 0003129_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 3129-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13286

D- 2 NORTHSI DE OF ROUTE 658 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT- 16377

SCOTT KEITH W OR REBECCA E DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL D 37, 680 DEFERRED 37, 680 297. 67 FH 28. 92

P O BOX 651 SH 28. 91

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 7, 320 7, 320 57. 83 SAPONY

2008_ 0003129_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 411.....................................................#-- 13287

1 , 323, 700 430, 000 1 , 753, 700 13, 854. 23

888, 546 888, 546 7, 019. 51

435, 154 430, 000 865, 154 6, 834. 72

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

45, 000 1, 089, 200 619, 500
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47-    -    -    -    26 GRAVELLY RUN 10, 000 10, 000 79. 00 ACCT-  2936

SCOTT THOMAS E & BERRI MOND T 6, 520 DEFERRED 6, 520 51 . 51 FH 13. 75

23400 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 13. 74

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0001446_ 00_ PL_ 80__/_ 195.....................................................#-- 13305

47- 29 VAUGHAN ROAD 472, 100 122, 600 594, 700 4, 698. 13 ACCT-  9491

SCOTT THOMAS E & BERRI MOND T 1 1 1 332, 596 DEFERRED 332, 596 2, 627. 51 FH 1 , 035. 31

23400 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 1 , 035. 31

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 191. 54 CL 6 ZN 139, 504 122, 600 262, 104 2, 070. 62 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2014_ 0000102_ 00..................................................................#-- 13306

47-  32 GRAVELLY RUN 81 , 300 81 , 300 642. 27 ACCT-  9492

SCOTT THOMAS E & BERRI MOND T 1 1 1 63, 002 DEFERRED 63, 002 497. 72 FH 72. 28

23400 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 72. 27

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 67 CL 5 ZN 18, 298 18, 298 144. 55 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2014_ 0000102_ 00..................................................................#-- 13307

46-  52 GRAVELLY RUN 220, 100 105, 900 326, 000 2, 575. 40 ACCT- 10092

SCOTT THOMAS EDV\ARD & BERRIMOND 140, 209 DEFERRED 140, 209 1 , 107. 65 FH 733. 88

THOMAS III SH 733. 87

23400 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD AC 97. 01 CL 5 79, 891 105, 900 185, 791 1 , 467. 75 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0004164_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13309

47- 28 GRAVELLY RUN 18, 600 18, 600 146. 94 ACCT-  1164

SCOTT THOMAS EDV\ARD AND 12, 127 DEFERRED 12, 127 95. 80 FH 25. 57

SCOTT BERRI MOND THOMAS III SH 25. 57

23400 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD AC 9. 30 CL 2 ZN 6, 473 6, 473 51 . 14 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2009_ 0004401_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13310

14-   7 NAMOZI NE CREEK 455, 200 455, 200 3, 596. 08 ACCT-  9486

SCOTT TIMBERLAND CO LP 297, 856 DEFERRED 297, 856 2, 353. 06 FH 621 . 51

15830 GOODIES BRIDGE RD SH 621 . 51

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 242. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 57, 344 1 57, 344 1 , 243. 02 DARVI LLS

DB__ 296/_ 198........ PL- 1.../_ 220.....................................................#-- 13311

39-  1 1 GRUBBY RD 1 65, 000 1 65, 000 1 , 303. 50 ACCT-  9476

SCOTT TIMBERLAND CO LP 99, 360 DEFERRED 99, 360 784. 94 FH 259. 28

15830 GOODIES BRIDGE RD SH 259. 28

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 65, 640 65, 640 518. 56 DARVI LLS

DB__ 296/_ 198........................................................................#-- 13314

52-   5 ROUTE 40 870, 300 870, 300 6, 875. 37 ACCT- 11209

SCOTT TIMBERLAND CO LP MCKI SSI CK LAND 565, 088 DEFERRED 565, 088 4, 464. 20 FH 1 , 205. 59

15830 GOODIES BRIDGE RD SH 1 , 205. 58

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 445. 35 CL 6 305, 212 305, 212 2, 411 . 17 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0005368_ 00_ PL- 7.../-- 46.....................................................#-- 13315

53-   2 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 927, 400 927, 400 7, 326. 46 ACCT-  3817

SCOTT TIMBERLAND CO LP 486, 864 DEFERRED 486, 864 3, 846. 23 FH 1 , 740. 12

15830 GOODIES BRIDGE RD SH 1 , 740. 11

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 669. 14 CL 6 ZN 440, 536 440, 536 3, 480. 23 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0005369_ 00..................................................................#-- 13317

26- 28 GRUBBY ROAD 640, 500 130, 600 771 , 100 6, 091 . 69 ACCT- 11762

SCULTHORPE BETTY W & MANN TONYA W 416, 724 DEFERRED 416, 724 3, 292. 12 FH 1 , 399. 79

3927 DUCKV\OOD DR SH 1 , 399. 78

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 317. 00 CL 6 223, 776 130, 600 354, 376 2, 799. 57 DARVI LLS

2010_ 0003197_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 260.....................................................#-- 13325

3, 860, 500 359, 100 4, 219, 600 33, 334. 84

2, 420, 346 2, 420, 346 19, 120. 74

1 , 440, 154 359, 100 1 , 799, 254 14, 214. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

28, 600 407, 300 3, 783, 700
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46-    -    -    -     1- W VEST SI DE RT 660 58, 300 58, 300 460. 57 ACCT- 16422

SEAGRAVE- W LLI AMS AMY LYNN & LUTZ PARCEL E 42, 062 DEFERRED 42, 062 332. 29 FH 64. 14

NORMA JEAN SH 64. 14

132 CEDAR ST AC 23. 33 CL 5 16, 238 16, 238 128. 28 ROV\ANTY

FRAMI NGHA_MMA01702 DB_ 2017_ 0002515_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 114_____________________________________________________#   13333

T7 42- A NO PORT OF P SEDI VY F 1 61 , 1 00 1 1 , 000 1 72, 1 00 1 , 359. 59 ACCT-  9516

SEDI VY EDV\ARD E & SALLY A DB- 1 54/ 185 101 , 972 DEFERRED 101 , 972 805. 58 FH 277. 01

4326 MT SINAI ROAD SH 277. 00

PRINCE GEORGE VA 23875 AC 75. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 1 28 11 , 000 70, 1 28 554. 01 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0003813_ 00..................................................................#-- 13348

4- 26 NAMOZI NE CREEK 396, 500 25, 500 422, 000 3, 333. 80 ACCT-  9517

SEDIVY JEFFREY STEVEN 263, 259 DEFERRED 263, 259 2, 079. 75 FH 627. 03

22101 GENI TO ROAD SH 627. 02

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 192. 97 CL 6 ZN 1 33, 241 25, 500 1 58, 741 1 , 254. 05 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0000019_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13349

5-  55- A VWI PPONOOK CREEK 73, 500 10, 400 83, 900 662. 81 ACCT-  9515

SEDI VY JOSEPH P OR ROBIN E 33, 140 DEFERRED 33, 140 261 . 81 FH 200. 50

4210 MI DVWY RD SH 200. 50

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 38. 00 CL 5 ZN 40, 360 10, 400 50, 760 401 . 00 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 2 3 8 3_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 13350

39-  38 GRUBBY ROAD 1 54, 800 55, 700 210, 500 1 , 662. 95 ACCT-  8293

SESSUMS BAXTER J OR ASHLEY V 104, 626 DEFERRED 104, 626 826. 55 FH 418. 20

6422 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 418. 20

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 57. 50 CL 5 ZN 50, 174 55, 700 105, 874 836. 40 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 3 61 2_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------ 034...#-- 1 3 3 6 7

28- 94 COX ROAD 409, 100 409, 100 3, 231 . 89 ACCT-  4208

SETH CORPORATION TRACT 573 219, 301 DEFERRED 219, 301 1 , 732. 48 FH 749. 71

C/ O KIRK KEI L SH 749. 70

P O BOX 4086 AC 272. 70 CL 6 189, 799 1 89, 799 1 , 499. 41 NAMOZI NE

I NCLI NE VI LLAGE_ NV__ 89450__________________ 2002_ 0001692_ 00_    13371

65-    -    -    -    1 5 ROUTE 40 203, 500 203, 500 1 , 607. 65 ACCT-   845

SEVEN PINES LAND TRUST DB 202/ 31 3 1 27, 662 DEFERRED 1 27, 662 1 , 008. 53 FH 299. 56

ROBERT S TOVUVSEND- TRUSTEE SH 299. 56

4806 CRYORS LANE AC 113. 00 CL 6 ZN 75, 838 75, 838 599. 12 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 201 5_ 0001 78 7_ 03------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 3374

65-    -    -    -    15- A ROUTE 40 1 5, 000 1 5, 000 1 18. 50 ACCT-   844

SEVEN PINES LAND TRUST 8, 040 DEFERRED 8, 040 63. 52 FH 27. 49

ROBERT S TOVUVSEND- TRUSTEE SH 27. 49

4806 CRYORS LANE AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 960 6, 960 54. 98 DARVI LLS

MCKE NNEY_ VA 23872 DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 78 7_ 0 3------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 3 3 7 5

65-    -    -    -    16 BEAVER POND 403, 000 161 , 800 564, 800 4, 461 . 92 ACCT-   830

SEVEN PINES LAND TRUST 267, 083 DEFERRED 267, 083 2, 109. 96 FH 1 , 175. 98

ROBERT S TOVUVSEND- TRUSTEE SH 1 , 1 75. 98

4806 CRYORS LANE AC 146. 05 CL 6 ZN 1 35, 917 161 , 800 297, 717 2, 351 . 96 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 201 5_ 0001 78 7_ 03------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 3376

16-    -    -    -    41 COX ROAD 248, 000 232, 800 480, 800 3, 798. 32 ACCT- 10916

SEVERT JESSE W & TAMMY R PARCEL A 1 77, 572 DEFERRED 1 77, 572 1 , 402. 82 FH 1 , 1 97. 75

13120 COX RD SH 1 , 197. 75

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 68. 83 CL 5 ZN 70, 428 232, 800 303, 228 2, 395. 50 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0004052_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 386.....................................................#-- 13379

2, 122, 800 497, 200 2, 620, 000 20, 698. 00

1 , 344, 717 1 , 344, 717 10, 623. 29

778, 083 497, 200 1 , 275, 283 10, 074. 71

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 5, 000 1, 005, 600 1 , 599, 400
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70-    -    -    -    44- E SOUTH & V\EST SIDE OF ROUT 102, 000 102, 000 805. 80 ACCT- 18281

SEXTON DAPHNE L 85, 408 DEFERRED 85, 408 674. 72 FH 65. 54

16845 BRANCHES RD SH 65. 54

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 16, 592 16, 592 131 . 08 SAPONY

D-- 2009_ 0000025_ 00_ PL_ 68__/_ 410.....................................................#-- 13382

85- 25 SUSSEX LINE 72, 000 72, 000 568. 80 ACCT-  9544

SHANDS JAMES O LIFE ESTATE 36, 180 DEFERRED 36, 180 285. 82 FH 141 . 49

22306 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 141 . 49

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 35, 820 35, 820 282. 98 SAPONY

2006_ 0002619_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13401

60- 48 STAGE RD 1 34, 800 1 34, 800 1 , 064. 92 ACCT-  9089

SHANDS PHYLLIS R & RI DLEY GEORGE J R 106, 679 DEFERRED 106, 679 842. 76 FH 111 . 08

C/ O VANESSA JOHNSON SH 111 . 08

PO BOX 615 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 28, 121 28, 121 222. 16 ROV\ANTY

QUINTON_ VA__ 23141----------------------- DB_ 2016_ 0002531_ 00 13409

60- 49 STAGE ROAD 1 57, 400 18, 600 1 76, 000 1 , 390. 40 ACCT-  9090

SHANDS PHYLLIS R & RI DLEY GEORGE J R 109, 376 DEFERRED 109, 376 864. 07 FH 263. 17

C/ O VANESSA JOHNSON SH 263. 16

PO BOX 615 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 48, 024 18, 600 66, 624 526. 33 ROV\ANTY

QUINTON_ VA__ 23141----------------------- DB_ 2016_ 0002531_ 00 13410

60-  51 STAGE ROAD 1 32, 600 1 32, 600 1 , 047. 54 ACCT-  9088

SHANDS PHYLLIS R & RI DLEY GEORGE JR PB 11/ 51 94, 399 DEFERRED 94, 399 745. 75 FH 150. 90

C/ O VANESSA JOHNSON SH 150. 89

PO BOX 615 AC 58. 30 CL 5 ZN 38, 201 38, 201 301 . 79 ROV\ANTY

QUINTON_ VA__ 23141----------------------- DB_ 2016_ 0002531_ 00 13411

87-     12 CATTAIL CREEK 91 , 800 91 , 800 725. 22 ACCT-  9552

SHANDS RALPH A 64, 368 DEFERRED 64, 368 508. 51 FH 108. 36

P O BOX 91 SH 108. 35

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 27, 432 27, 432 216. 71 ROV\ANTY

13414

87- 20 STONY CREEK LOTS 4  & 5 249-, 700 35-, 000 284-, 700 2-, 249. 13 ACCT-  9554

SHANDS RALPH A ET UX THE NEAVES FARM 155, 484 DEFERRED 155, 484 1 , 228. 32 FH 510. 41

P O BOX 91 SH 510. 40

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 99. 85 CL 5 ZN 94, 216 35, 000 1 29, 216 1 , 020. 81 ROV\ANTY

PL- 1.../_ 215.....................................................#-- 13416

86- 41 SUSSEX LI NE 1 11 , 500 5, 000 1 16, 500 920. 35 ACCT-  1466

SHANDS SAMUEL 57, 549 DEFERRED 57, 549 454. 64 FH 232. 86

26714 TROUBLEFIELD ROAD SH 232. 85

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 56. 30 CL 5 ZN 53, 951 5, 000 58, 951 465. 71 SAPONY

DB__ 314/_ 209........ PL_ 15-- L--- 3.....................................................#-- 13417

87-  19 COURT HOUSE ROAD 95, 700 202, 700 298, 400 2, 357. 36 ACCT-  9556

SHANDS SAMUEL  & CAROLYN B DB254/ 40 55, 193 DEFERRED 55, 193 436. 02 FH 960. 67

26714 TROUBLEFIELD ROAD SH 960. 67

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 37. 82 CL 5 ZN 40, 507 202, 700 243, 207 1 , 921 . 34 ROV\ANTY

DB--- 25/-- 40-------- PL- ---/_ 215-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13418

87- 13 STONY CREEK 1 74, 000 1 74, 000 1 , 374. 60 ACCT-  3201

SHANDS SAMUEL H PARCELS 1  & 2 93, 264 DEFERRED 93, 264 736. 79 FH 318. 91

26714 TROUBLEFIELD RD SH 318. 90

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 116. 00 CL 6 ZN 80, 736 80, 736 637. 81 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0000434_ 00_ PL_ 2011/_ 568.....................................................#-- 13420

1 , 321 , 500 261 , 300 1 , 582, 800 1 2, 504. 1 2

857, 900 857, 900 6, 777. 40

463, 600 261 , 300 724, 900 5, 726. 72

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 408, 800 174, 000
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87-    -    -    -    10 ROVWNTY CREEK 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT-  9560

SHANDS V\ALTER S SR 44, 328 DEFERRED 44, 328 350. 19 FH 73. 76

C/ O SAMUEL H SHANDS SH 73. 75

26714 TROUBLEFI ELD ROAD AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 18, 672 18, 672 147. 51 ROV\ANTY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA 23882 13425

53-    -    -    -     1 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 848, 400 187, 300 1 , 035, 700 8, 182. 03 ACCT-  2497

SHANKMAN JACK C TRUST & SHANKMAN 619, 374 DEFERRED 619, 374 4, 893. 05 FH 1 , 644. 49

TERESA C TRUST SH 1 , 644. 49

4721 NORTH 38TH PL AC 319. 00 CL 6 ZN 229, 026 187, 300 416, 326 3, 288. 98 DARVI LLS

ARLI NGTON_ VA22207 DB_ 2018_ 0003398_ 00__________________________________________________________________#   13429

49-    -    -    -    13 HALIFAX RD 168, 900 168, 900 1 , 334. 31 ACCT-  6385

SHAYLOR CHARLES A & ANI TA F HALLI GAN TRACT # DN- 167 89, 706 DEFERRED 89, 706 708. 68 FH 312. 82

26916 REAMS DRIVE SH 312. 81

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 116. 63 CL 6 ZN 79, 194 79, 194 625. 63 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0002116_ 00..................................................................#-- 13461

55- 40 ROCKY RUN 205, 000 51 , 700 256, 700 2, 027. 93 ACCT-  9581

SHEFFIELD MARGARET W LIFE ESTATE DB280/ 403 144, 171 DEFERRED 144, 171 1 , 138. 95 FH 444. 49

12916 SCOTTS ROAD SH 444. 49

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 68. 01 CL 5 ZN 60, 829 51 , 700 112, 529 888. 98 ROV\ANTY

37/_ 218------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 3484

16-   2 BROWNS ROAD 182, 400 182, 400 1 , 440. 96 ACCT-  9938

SHEFFIELD SAMUEL I  & ROSALI E S DB278/ 312 129, 888 DEFERRED 129, 888 1 , 026. 12 FH 207. 42

24406 DRIVER ROAD SH 207. 42

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 512 52, 512 414. 84 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 2 7 8/_ 31 2------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 13485

SHELL ESTATE RT 660 45, 300 45, 300 357. 87 ACCT- 16108

SHELL BRUCE F & ANNE B PORTION OF LOT 5 40, 703 DEFERRED 40, 703 321 . 55 FH 18. 16

14441 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 18. 16

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 42 CL 2 ZN 4, 597 4, 597 36. 32 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0002312_ 00_ PL_ 458_/_ 279.....................................................#-- 13490

5 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 14381

SHELL BRUCE F OR ANNE B LOT 5 10, 048 DEFERRED 10, 048 79. 38 FH 78. 81

14441 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 78. 81

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 19, 952 19, 952 1 57. 62 ROV\ANTY

D-- 2009_ 0004280_ 00_ PL_ 15--/-- 47.....................................................#-- 13492

SHELL ESTATE RT 660 83, 500 298, 100 381 , 600 3, 014. 64 ACCT- 14382

SHELL BRUCE F OR ANNE B LOT 6 50, 471 DEFERRED 50, 471 398. 72 FH 1 , 307. 96

14441 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 1 , 307. 96

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 73 CL 5 ZN 33, 029 298, 100 331 , 129 2, 615. 92 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 3 2 8/-- 40------- P L_ 4 5 8_/_ 2 7 5----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13493

SHELL ESTATE RT 660 33, 500 33, 500 264. 65 ACCT- 14383

SHELL BRUCE F OR ANNE B LOT 7 25, 740 DEFERRED 25, 740 203. 35 FH 30. 65

14441 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 30. 65

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 15 CL 2 ZN 7, 760 7, 760 61 . 30 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0001393_ 00_ PL_ 15-- L-- 47.....................................................#-- 13494

46-  75 HATCHERS RUN 116, 000 116, 000 916. 40 ACCT-  9549

SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 60, 108 DEFERRED 60, 108 474. 85 FH 220. 78

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 220. 77

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 77. 50 CL 5 55, 892 55, 892 441 . 55 ROV\ANTY

1998_ 0004516_ 00..................................................................#-- 13497

1 , 776, 000 537, 100 2, 313, 100 18, 273. 49

1 , 214, 537 1 , 214, 537 9, 594. 84

561 , 463 537, 1 00 1 , 098, 563 8, 678. 65

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

108, 800 999, 700 1 , 204, 600
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33-    -    -    -    33- A EAST SIDE OF 1 - 85 108, 000 108, 000 853. 20 ACCT-  9594

SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 68, 232 DEFERRED 68, 232 539. 03 FH 157. 09

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 157. 08

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 60. 00 CL 5 39, 768 39, 768 314. 17 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0006008_ 00..................................................................#-- 13501

46-  58 GRAVELLY RUN 32, 700 32, 700 258. 33 ACCT-  9591

SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 22, 567 DEFERRED 22, 567 178. 28 FH 40. 03

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD SH 40. 02

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 16. 80 CL 2 10, 133 10, 133 80. 05 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 496/_ 258........................................................................#-- 13503

33-  16 VWI TE OAK ROAD 43, 000 43, 000 339. 70 ACCT-  7157

SHELL CARL V JR 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT 28, 036 DEFERRED 28, 036 221 . 48 FH 59. 11

EUBANK SUSAN S 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT SH 59. 11

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD AC 21. 50 CL 5 14, 964 14, 964 118. 22 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 2001_ 0004855_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13504

33- B -  1-  7 HATCHERS RUN 23, 400 23, 400 184. 86 ACCT-  9548

SHELL CARL V JR 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT 18, 967 DEFERRED 18, 967 149. 84 FH 17. 51

EUBANK SUSAN S 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT SH 1 7. 51

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD AC 7. 80 CL 2 4, 433 4, 433 35. 02 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 1999_ 0001582_ 00_ PL_ 78   /    31-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13505

33- B -  1-  8 HATCHERS RUN 23, 400 23, 400 184. 86 ACCT-  9558

SHELL CARL V JR 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT 19, 266 DEFERRED 19, 266 152. 20 FH 16. 33

EUBANK SUSAN S 1/ 2 UNDI VI DED I NT SH 16. 33

14432 HARDI V\AYS MI LL RD AC 7. 80 CL 2 4, 134 4, 134 32. 66 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841------------------------ 1999_ 0001582_ 00_ PL_ 78   /    31-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13506

58-       7-  2 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 45, 300 65, 100 110, 400 872. 16 ACCT- 14377

SHELL CLAUDE C & CAROLYN J LOT 2 40 DEFERRED 40 32 FH 435. 92

14342 HARI DV\AYS MI LL ROAD SH 435. 92

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 42 CL 2 ZN 45, 260 65, 100 110, 360 871 . 84 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 328/-- 40........ PL_ 15-- -- 47.....................................................#-- 13507

58-  54- A VAUGHAN ROAD 80, 200 80, 200 633. 58 ACCT-  4122

SHELL COLTON Y 1/ 2 INTEREST &       66, 252 DEFERRED 66, 252 523. 39 FH 55. 10

STELL BRIAN D & MI NDY M SH 55. 09

10814 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 20. 04 CL 5 ZN 13, 948 13, 948 110. 19 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA__ 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000041_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13509

62-  1- 9 HALIFAX ROAD 164, 300 42, 400 206, 700 1 , 632. 93 ACCT-  8240

SHELL EDNA P 107, 252 DEFERRED 107, 252 847. 29 FH 392. 82

14716 HALIFAX ROAD SH 392. 82

CARSON VA 23830 AC 56. 92 CL 5 ZN 57, 048 42, 400 99, 448 785. 64 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 348/-- 74........................................................................#-- 13511

42-  33 STONY CREEK 1 , 225, 900 1 44, 1 00 1 , 370, 000 10, 823. 00 ACCT-  9617

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC 753, 906 DEFERRED 753, 906 5, 955. 86 FH 2, 433. 57

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 2, 433. 57

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 635. 40 CL 6 471 , 994 1 44, 1 00 616, 094 4, 867. 1 4 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   13512

43-    -  4-    -     A RT 715 TRACT A 23, 600 23, 600 186. 44 ACCT-  9618

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 4, 292 DEFERRED 4, 292 33. 91 FH 76. 27

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 76. 26

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 2. 88 CL 2 19, 308 19, 308 152. 53 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13514

1 , 769, 800 251 , 600 2, 021 , 400 1 5, 969. 06

1 , 088, 810 1 , 088, 810 8, 601 . 60

680, 990 251 , 600 932, 590 7, 367. 46

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

21 3, 500 437, 900 1 , 370, 000
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43-    -  4-    -     B RT 715 TRACT B 38, 300 38, 300 302. 57 ACCT-  9614

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 15, 602 DEFERRED 15, 602 123. 26 FH 89. 66

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 89. 65

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 7. 75 CL 2 22, 698 22, 698 179. 31 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13515

43-    -  4-    -     C RT 715 TRACT C 35, 800 35, 800 282. 82 ACCT-  6587

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 13, 666 DEFERRED 13, 666 107. 96 FH 87. 43

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 87. 43

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 6. 94 CL 2 22, 134 22, 134 174. 86 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13516

43-    -  4-    -     D RT 715 TRACT D 32, 900 32, 900 259. 91 ACCT-  9609

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 11 , 455 DEFERRED 11 , 455 90. 49 FH 84. 71

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 84. 71

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 5. 95 CL 2 21 , 445 21 , 445 169. 42 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13517

43-    -  4-    -     E RT 715 TRACT E 26, 500 26, 500 209. 35 ACCT-  9606

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 6, 523 DEFERRED 6, 523 51 . 53 FH 78. 91

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 78. 91

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 3. 84 CL 2 19, 977 19, 977 157. 82 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13518

43-    -  4-    -     F RT 715 TRACT F 23, 500 23, 500 185. 65 ACCT-  9610

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 4, 226 DEFERRED 4, 226 33. 39 FH 76. 13

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 76. 13

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 2. 83 CL 2 19, 274 19, 274 152. 26 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13519

43-    -  4-    -     C RT 715 TRACT G 22, 000 22, 000 173. 80 ACCT-  9615

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 9, 986 DEFERRED 9, 986 78. 89 FH 47. 46

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 47. 45

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 5. 33 CL 2 12, 014 12, 014 94. 91 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13520

43-    -  4-    -     H RT 715 TRACT H 27, 400 27, 400 216. 46 ACCT-  9619

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 7, 222 DEFERRED 7, 222 57. 05 FH 79. 71

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 79. 70

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 4. 13 CL 2 20, 178 20, 178 159. 41 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13521

43-    -  4-    -     I RT 715 TRACT 1 29, 000 29, 000 229. 10 ACCT-  9607

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 8, 460 DEFERRED 8, 460 66. 83 FH 81 . 14

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 81 . 13

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 4. 65 CL 2 20, 540 20, 540 162. 27 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13522

43-    -  4-    -     J RT 715 TRACT J 27, 400 27, 400 216. 46 ACCT-  9611

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 7, 222 DEFERRED 7, 222 57. 05 FH 79. 71

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 79. 70

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 4. 13 CL 2 20, 178 20, 178 159. 41 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13523

43-    -  4-    -     K RT 715 TRACT K 29, 600 29, 600 233. 84 ACCT-  9608

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 8, 920 DEFERRED 8, 920 70. 47 FH 81 . 69

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 81 . 68

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 4. 85 CL 2 20, 680 20, 680 163. 37 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13524

292, 400 292, 400 2, 309. 96

93, 282 93, 282 736. 92

1 99, 1 18 1 99, 1 18 1 , 573. 04

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

292, 400



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 203

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

43-    -  4-    -     L RT 715 TRACT L 41 , 600 41 , 600 328. 64 ACCT-  6588

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 18, 136 DEFERRED 18, 136 143. 27 FH 92. 69

C/ O PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 92. 68

19406 OXFORD LANE AC 8. 85 CL 2 23, 464 23, 464 185. 37 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 2006_ 0002970_ 00_ PL_ 203_/    53-----------------------------------------------------#   13525

5-    -    -    -    60 BEAR SVWMP 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 11944

SHELTON PATRICIA K 45, 100 DEFERRED 45, 100 356. 29 FH 68. 73

10977 BLAND RIDGE DR SH 68. 73

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE VA 23805 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0005314_ 00_ PL_ 732_/_ 169.....................................................#-- 13544

5- 61 REAMS ROAD 47, 500 47, 500 375. 25 ACCT- 11945

SHELTON PATRICIA K 34, 276 DEFERRED 34, 276 270. 78 FH 52. 24

10977 BLAND RIDGE DR SH 52. 23

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE VA 23805 AC 19. 00 CL 2 ZN 13, 224 13, 224 104. 47 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0005314_ 00_ PL_ 732_/_ 169.....................................................#-- 13545

57-  74 PLANK ROAD 177, 100 101 , 300 278, 400 2, 199. 36 ACCT- 11810

SHEREDA KATHY S DB259/ 98 107, 961 DEFERRED 107, 961 852. 89 FH 673. 24

P O BOX 551 SH 673. 23

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 90. 30 CL 5 69, 1 39 101 , 300 170, 439 1 , 346. 47 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 5 9/-- 98------- P L_ 1 3__/_ 1 0 2----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13554

26- 27 VWITE OAK CREEK RT 620 161 , 300 200, 900 362, 200 2, 861 . 38 ACCT-  9649

SHIELDS MI LDRED A D C STABLES LAND 104, 724 DEFERRED 104, 724 827. 32 FH 1 , 017. 03

10014 VWITE OAK CHURCH ROAD SH 1 , 017. 03

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 50. 60 CL 5 56, 576 200, 900 257, 476 2, 034. 06 DARVI LLS

DB__ 1 8 3/-- 15------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 13559

PAR 3 N NO SIDE RT 613 1 52, 500 1 52, 500 1 , 204. 75 ACCT-  9645

SHIELDS TERRENCE C ET ALS ROBERTS LAND 133, 131 DEFERRED 133, 131 1 , 051 . 73 FH 76. 51

11 GONDOLA VI EW CT DB- 1 60/ 065 SH 76. 51

V\OODSTOCK MD 21 163- 1 1 36 AC 30. 50 CL 5 19, 369 19, 369 153. 02 ROHOI C

2007_ 0000541_ 00..................................................................#-- 13560

34- 63 RT 674 328, 800 328, 800 2, 597. 52 ACCT-  7889

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM & GARNET J PARCELS 1, 2A, 2B, 3A, 3C 254, 732 DEFERRED 254, 732 2, 012. 38 FH 292. 57

9805 VHEATON ROAD DB279/ 131 SH 292. 57

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 114. 76 CL 6 ZN 74, 068 74, 068 585. 14 ROHOI C

DB__ 2 7 9/_ 1 31........ P L_ 1 1__/_ 1 3 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13583

34- 63- C ROUTE 674 PARCEL 3- E 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT-  7890

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM & GARNET J DB279/ 131 26, 520 DEFERRED 26, 520 209. 51 FH 13. 75

9805 VHEATON ROAD SH 13. 74

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 ROHOI C

DB__ 2 7 9/_ 1 31........ P L_ 1 1__/_ 1 3 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13584

34- 63- E PARCELS 2A & 2B 31 , 000 70, 600 101 , 600 802. 64 ACCT- 12894

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM & GARNET J RT 674 8, 643 DEFERRED 8, 643 68. 28 FH 367. 18

9805 VHEATON ROAD SH 367. 18

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 22, 357 70, 600 92, 957 734. 36 ROHOI C

DB__ 31 9/-- 95------- P L_ 1 1__/_ 1 3 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13585

34-  39- D PARCEL A- 3 RT 674 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 13000

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM J  & GARNET J RIVERS PROPERTY 27, 560 DEFERRED 27, 560 217. 72 FH 9. 64

9805 VHEATON ROAD DB280/ 281 SH 9. 64

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 440 2, 440 19. 28 ROHOI C

DB__ 2 8 0/_ 2 81........ P L_ 2 71_/_ 2 8 8----------------------------------------------------- g__ 13586

1 , 062, 300 372, 800 1 , 435, 1 00 11 , 337. 29

760, 783 760, 783 6, 010. 17

301 , 51 7 372, 800 674, 31 7 5, 327. 1 2

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

250, 700 855, 600 328, 800
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34-    -    -    -    64- A OFF RT 613 69, 400 69, 400 548. 26 ACCT- 14231

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM J  & GARNETT J 50, 093 DEFERRED 50, 093 395. 73 FH 76. 27

9805 VHEATON ROAD SH 76. 26

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 27. 74 CL 5 ZN 19, 307 19, 307 152. 53 ROHOI C

DB__ 328/-- 28........ PL_ 328-/-- 28.....................................................#-- 13587

35-   4 SO LEVEL ROAD 268, 600 74, 300 342, 900 2, 708. 91 ACCT-  9672

SHORT DABNEY E III OR KIM H ET ALS DB 236/ 211 95, 452 DEFERRED 95, 452 754. 07 FH 977. 42

7502 CHURCH RD SH 977. 42

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 11 9. 90 CL 6 1 73, 1 48 74, 300 247, 448 1 , 954. 84 ROHOI C

DB_ 2013_ 0004074_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 1944.....................................................#-- 13596

100- 21 ABERNATHY TR 272, 800 121 , 900 394, 700 3, 118. 13 ACCT-  6498

SI FF RICHARD L  & HARRIET T TRACT # DN- 152 168, 079 DEFERRED 168, 079 1 , 327. 82 FH 895. 16

5001 GARNER AVE SH 895. 15

PORTSMOUTH VA 23703- 4720 AC 129. 91 CL 6 ZN 104, 721 121 , 900 226, 621 1 , 790. 31 SAPONY

2003_ 0000180_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13625

101-   1- A VWLKERS MILL ROAD 198, 200 198, 200 1 , 565. 78 ACCT-  9081

SIMMONS W LLENE R & ELDER LENNI E L V\B 21/ 355 45, 334 DEFERRED 45, 334 358. 14 FH 652. 41

JR 12, 300 MINERAL 12, 300 97. 17 SH 652. 40

2708 EAGLE ROCK ROAD AC 90. 47 CL 5 ZN 165, 166 165, 166 1 , 304. 81 SAPONY

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE_ VA__ 23805--------_-_ V\B_ 2016/-- 61------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13404

101-    -    -    -     2 SUSSEX LINE 83, 000 83, 000 655. 70 ACCT-  9082

SIMMONS W LLENE R & ELDER LENNI E L 52, 160 DEFERRED 52, 160 412. 06 FH 121 . 82

JR SH 121 . 82

2708 EAGLE ROCK ROAD AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 30, 840 30, 840 243. 64 SAPONY

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE_ VA23805--------_-_ V\B_ 2016/-- 61------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13674

72-    -    -    -    39 FLAT FOOT ROAD 80, 400 80, 400 635. 16 ACCT-  9730

SKELTON MAYNARD A DB 243/ 281 55, 757 DEFERRED 55, 757 440. 48 FH 97. 34

1624 VbEST CLARA DRIVE SH 97. 34

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 37. 20 CL 5 ZN 24, 643 24, 643 194. 68 ROV\ANTY

17-0-6-5- 71------------#--
13704

47-    -    -    -    48- C SOUTH SI DE OF RT 675 1 34-, 900 1 34-, 900 ACCT- 18955
SLADE VICTOR A JR OR SARAH B 1 03, 883 DEFERRED 1 03, 883 820. 68 FH 1 22. 52

2600 EXETERMI LL RD SH 122. 51

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 56. 80 CL 5 31 , 017 31 , 017 245. 03 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0003565_ 00_ PL_ 2017/ 3565.....................................................#-- 13722

57- 42 SOUTH OF 1 - 85 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT-  3098

SLAUGHTER JOANNE S 36, 080 DEFERRED 36, 080 285. 03 FH 54. 99

19308 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 54. 98

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 308/-- 82........................................................................#-- 13734

42-  31- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 78, 000 78, 000 616. 20 ACCT-  5207

SLAYDEN BRIAN F 59, 904 DEFERRED 59, 904 473. 24 FH 71 . 48

17430 W LKI NSON RD SH 71 . 48

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 00 CL 5 18, 096 18, 096 142. 96 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0000597_ 00_ PL_ 79__/_ 578.....................................................#-- 13749

42-  32- E ROUTE 624 1 93, 000 1 93, 000 1 , 524. 70 ACCT-  5208

SLAYDEN BRIAN F 125, 836 DEFERRED 125, 836 994. 10 FH 265. 30

17430 W LKI NSON RD SH 265. 30

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 96. 50 CL 5 67, 164 67, 164 530. 60 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2018_ 0000597_ 00_ PL_ 79__/_ 578.....................................................#-- 13750

1 , 440, 600 1 96, 200 1 , 636, 800 12, 930. 72

792, 578 792, 578 6, 261 . 35

648, 022 196, 200 844, 222 6, 669. 37

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

899, 200 737, 600
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38-    -    -    -    23 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 426, 300 426, 300 3, 367. 77 ACCT-  9776

SMITH ALAN WILSON DB 214/ 102 290, 791 DEFERRED 290, 791 2, 297. 25 FH 535. 26

12011 ZI LLES ROAD SH 535. 26

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 200. 66 CL 6 ZN 1 35, 509 1 35, 509 1 , 070. 52 DARVI LLS

13773

38- 23- A BUTTERV OOD CREEK 57, 900 57, 900 457. 41 ACCT-  9918

SMITH ALAN WILSON 47, 671 DEFERRED 47, 671 376. 60 FH 40. 41

12011 ZI LLES ROAD SH 40. 40

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 19. 30 CL 2 ZN 10, 229 10, 229 80. 81 DARVI LLS

2000_ 0000037_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13774

60-  13 A CRAV\FORDS MILL ROAD 49, 400 49, 400 390. 26 ACCT- 16844

SMI TH BENJAMI N N I V PARCEL A 37, 025 DEFERRED 37, 025 292. 50 FH 48. 88

13612 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 48. 88

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 24. 72 CL 5 ZN 12, 375 12, 375 97. 76 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0003452_ 00_ PL_ 549-/-- 66.....................................................#-- 13781

47-  71- B STAGE ROAD 87, 600 87, 600 692. 04 ACCT- 11854

SMI TH BENJAMI N NEWT- ON I V PART C-  PARTI TI ON 76, 253 DEFERRED 76, 253 602. 40 FH 44. 82

13612 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 44. 82

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 22. 40 CL 5 ZN 11 , 347 11 , 347 89. 64 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 30 9/_ 3 74------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 13782

CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD RT 71 81 , 800 81 , 800 646. 22 ACCT- 15826

SMITH CECIL M & MARTHA K PARCEL 3 50, 588 DEFERRED 50, 588 399. 65 FH 123. 29

8530 BOVbBRI DGE RD SH 123. 28

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 52. 81 CL 5 ZN 31 , 212 31 , 212 246. 57 SAPONY

1999_ 0001371_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 328-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13787

2 LOTS 2  & 3 SMITH LAND 1 34, 700 44, 700 1 79, 400 1 , 41 7. 26 ACCT-  9786

SMITH ESTELLE C LIFE INTEREST VWI TE OAK ROAD 87, 371 DEFERRED 87, 371 690. 23 FH 363. 52

C/ O FRANKLIN R SMITH SH 363. 51

760 ST JOHN ST AC 37. 00 CL 5 47, 329 44, 700 92, 029 727. 03 ROHOI C

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 DB__ 1 8 3/_ 2 71------- PL- 10--/-- 54-----------------------------------------------------#   1 381 0

34-    -    -    -    52 DUNCAN ROAD 1 19, 200 1 17, 300 236, 500 1 , 868. 35 ACCT- 11976

SMITH HUGH L  & ANAMARI A G 62, 937 DEFERRED 62, 937 497. 20 FH 685. 58

3725 BARRI NGTON DRIVE SH 685. 57

CONCORD CA 94518 AC 38. 86 CL 5 ZN 56, 263 1 1 7, 300 1 73, 563 1 , 371 . 1 5 ROHOI C

2004_ 0005732_ 00_ PL_ 73__/_ 379............................................... 200...#-- 13822

21-  59 OTTER SV\AMP 150, 000 150, 000 1 , 185. 00 ACCT-  9811

SMITH HUGH L J R 94, 540 DEFERRED 94, 540 746. 87 FH 219. 07

3725 BARRI NGTON DR SH 219. 06

CONCORD CA 94518 AC 82. 50 CL 5 ZN 55, 460 55, 460 438. 13 ROHOI C

13823

21-    -    -    -    60 MOORE- MI TCHELL   ( 9126)   100-, 000 100-, 000 790.--00 ACCT-  9813

SMITH HUGH L J R DB 246/ 30 65, 200 DEFERRED 65, 200 515. 08 FH 137. 46

3725 BARRI NGTON DR SH 137. 46

CONCORD CA 94518 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 800 34, 800 274. 92 ROHOI C

PL_ 46__/_ 407.....................................................#-- 13824

21- 63 DUNCAN ROAD 67, 500 67, 500 533. 25 ACCT-  9812

SMITH HUGH L J R 44, 010 DEFERRED 44, 010 347. 68 FH 92. 79

3725 BARRI NGTON DR SH 92. 78

CONCORD CA 94518 AC 33. 75 CL 5 ZN 23, 490 23, 490 185. 57 ROHOI C

13825

1 , 274, 400 1 62, 000 1 , 436, 400 11 , 347. 56

856, 386 856, 386 6, 765. 46

418, 014 162, 000 580, 014 4, 582. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

57, 900 952, 200 426, 300
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21-    -    -    -    61 DUNCAN RD 27, 000 30, 400 57, 400 453. 46 ACCT-  9865

SMI TH JOHN DAVI D 9, 880 DEFERRED 9, 880 78. 05 FH 187. 71

25110 ELMV\OOD DR SH 187. 70

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 17, 120 30, 400 47, 520 375. 41 ROHOI C

2004_ 0001667_ 00..................................................................#-- 13833

21- 61- A DUNCAN ROAD 35, 000 145, 500 180, 500 1 , 425. 95 ACCT-  9819

SMITH JOHN DAVID 7, 216 DEFERRED 7, 216 57. 01 FH 684. 47

25110 ELMV\OOD DRIVE SH 684. 47

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 27, 784 1 45, 500 1 73, 284 1 , 368. 94 ROHOI C

1999_ 0000629_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 068---#-- 13834

34-  53 DUNCAN ROAD 327, 200 16, 500 343, 700 2, 715. 23 ACCT-  9820

SMI TH JOHN DAVI D 207, 667 DEFERRED 207, 667 1 , 640. 57 FH 537. 33

25110 ELMV\OOD DRIVE SH 537. 33

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 157. 11 CL 6 ZN 119, 533 16, 500 1 36, 033 1 , 074. 66 ROHOI C

1999_ 0000629_ 00..................................................................#-- 13835

42-  36 VWITE OAK ROAD 198, 600 72, 500 271 , 100 2, 141 . 69 ACCT-  8328

SMITH MARY SUE CLAY 1 35, 479 DEFERRED 1 35, 479 1 , 070. 28 FH 535. 71

11707 PATI LLO ROAD SH 535. 70

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 73. 39 CL 5 63, 121 72, 500 1 35, 621 1 , 071 . 41 ROV\ANTY

32/__ 48....... P L_ 3 3 0_/_ 1 5 7----------------------------------------------- 034...#-- 1 3 8 6 3

43-  11- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 2, 700 2, 700 21 . 33 ACCT-  8329

SMITH MARY SUE CLAY 2, 074 DEFERRED 2, 074 16. 38 FH 2. 48

11707 PATI LLO ROAD SH 2. 47

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 90 CL 2 626 626 4. 95 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000012_ 00..................................................................#-- 13864

14-   2 V\ELLS ROAD 403, 600 73, 300 476, 900 3, 767. 51 ACCT-   639

SMITH REBECCA BEACH DB270/ 65 1 76, 431 DEFERRED 1 76, 431 1 , 393. 80 FH 1 , 1 86. 86

600 GRANBY STREET # 358 SH 1 , 186. 85

NORFOLK VA 23510 AC 172. 30 CL 6 ZN 227, 169 73, 300 300, 469 2, 373. 71 DARVI LLS

2007_ 0000020_ 00..................................................................#-- 13883

47-  58 GRAVELLY RUN 34, 900 34, 900 275. 71 ACCT-   827

SMITH ROSE K 27, 194 DEFERRED 27, 194 214. 83 FH 30. 44

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 30. 44

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 79 CL 2 ZN 7, 706 7, 706 60. 88 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 1 71/-- 46------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 13889

47-  58- D PART B CUMMI NGS TRACT 68, 000 68, 000 537. 20 ACCT-  9879

SMITH ROSE K 56, 012 DEFERRED 56, 012 442. 49 FH 47. 36

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 47. 35

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 11 , 988 11 , 988 94. 71 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00..................................................................#-- 13890

47-  58- J GRAVELLY RUN 7, 100 7, 100 56. 09 ACCT-  9883

SMITH ROSE K DB- 180/ 358 3, 625 DEFERRED 3, 625 28. 64 FH 13. 73

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 13. 72

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 12 CL 2 3, 475 3, 475 27. 45 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13891

47-  59 PART A ( NAT TUCKER LD)     29, 000 29, 000 229. 10 ACCT-  9880

SMITH ROSE K 19, 267 DEFERRED 19, 267 152. 21 FH 38. 45

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 38. 44

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 25 CL 2 9, 733 9, 733 76. 89 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00..................................................................#-- 13892

1 , 133, 100 338, 200 1 , 471 , 300 11 , 623. 27

644, 845 644, 845 5, 094. 26

488, 255 338, 200 826, 455 6, 529. 01

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

311, 600 339, 100 820, 600
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47-    -    -    -    59- A PART B ( NAT TUCKER LD)     44, 300 44, 300 349. 97 ACCT-  9881

SMITH ROSE K 35, 846 DEFERRED 35, 846 283. 18 FH 33. 40

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 33. 39

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 25 CL 2 8, 454 8, 454 66. 79 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00..................................................................#-- 13893

47-  74 MONKS NECK 1 70, 800 1 70, 800 1 , 349. 32 ACCT-  4267

SMITH ROSE K DB279/ 1 1 33, 989 DEFERRED 1 33, 989 1 , 058. 51 FH 145. 41

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 145. 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 64. 10 CL 5 ZN 36, 811 36, 811 290. 81 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00..................................................................#-- 13894

47- 83 CATTAIL CREEK 114, 600 114, 600 905. 34 ACCT-  9884

SMITH ROSE K DB 197/ 299 78, 407 DEFERRED 78, 407 619. 42 FH 142. 96

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 142. 96

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 58. 25 CL 5 ZN 36, 193 36, 193 285. 92 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13895

60-  11 CATTAIL CREEK 89, 800 89, 800 709. 42 ACCT-  9886

SMITH ROSE K DB 1 97/ 301 71 , 723 DEFERRED 71 , 723 566. 61 FH 71 . 41

13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 71 . 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 40 CL 5 ZN 18, 077 18, 077 142. 81 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000073_ 00..................................................................#-- 13897

47- 61 STAGE ROAD 290, 100 1 , 000 291 , 100 2, 299. 69 ACCT-  9878

SMITH ROSE K LIFE ESTATE & SMITH 240, 959 DEFERRED 240, 959 1 , 903. 58 FH 198. 06

BENJAMI N NEWT- ON I V& W LLI AM G JR REM SH 198. 05

13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 96. 22 CL 5 49, 141 1 , 000 50, 141 396. 11 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000073_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13899

47-  71 STAGE ROAD PART A 104, 000 104, 000 821 . 60 ACCT-  9866

SMITH ROSE K LIFE ESTATE & SMITH 91 , 312 DEFERRED 91 , 312 721 . 36 FH 50. 12

BENJAMI N NEWT- ON I V& W LLI AM G JR REM SH 50. 12

13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 26. 00 CL 5 ZN 12, 688 12, 688 100. 24 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000073_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13900

47-  71- A STAGE ROAD PART B 102, 200 56, 700 1 58, 900 1 , 255. 31 ACCT-  1909

SMITH ROSE K LIFE ESTATE & SMITH 59, 002 DEFERRED 59, 002 466. 12 FH 394. 60

BENJAMI N NEWT- ON I V& W LLI AM G JR REM SH 394. 59

13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 18. 80 CL 2 ZN 43, 198 56, 700 99, 898 789. 19 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA 23841------------------------ 2002_ 0000073_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13901

42- 47- A 46, 800 81 , 000 1 27, 800 1 , 009. 62 ACCT- 18547

SMITH THOMAS EUGENE OR PAGE HAWCINS 21 , 031 DEFERRED 21 , 031 166. 14 FH 421 . 74

13713 VWI TE OAK RD SH 421 . 74

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 0. 59 CL 2 ZN 25, 769 81 , 000 106, 769 843. 48 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0002506_ 00_ PL_ 2012/ 2930.....................................................#-- 13918

47- 64 GRAVELLY RUN 76, 700 293, 000 369, 700 2, 920. 63 ACCT-  4266

SMITH W LLI AM G JR 42, 512 DEFERRED 42, 512 335. 84 FH 1 , 292. 40

12900 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1 , 292. 39

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 28. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 188 293, 000 327, 188 2, 584. 79 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0003744_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#-- 13930

60-   4 CATTAIL CREEK 43, 100 43, 100 340. 49 ACCT-  2792

SMITH W LLI AM G JR 26, 702 DEFERRED 26, 702 210. 95 FH 64. 77

12900 DUNCAN ROAD SH 64. 77

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23. 56 CL 5 ZN 16, 398 16, 398 129. 54 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0002556_ 00..................................................................#-- 13931

1 , 082, 400 431 , 700 1 , 51 4, 1 00 1 1 , 961 . 39

801 , 483 801 , 483 6, 331 . 71

280, 917 431 , 700 712, 617 5, 629. 68

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

331, 000 1, 183, 100
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61-    -  5-    -     B RT 703 COURTHOUSE ROAD 68, 300 6, 400 74, 700 590. 13 ACCT- 15253

SOLOE SHEILA PARCEL B 44, 633 DEFERRED 44, 633 352. 60 FH 118. 77

18921 V\ELDON ST SH 118. 76

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 18. 76 CL 2 ZN 23, 667 6, 400 30, 067 237. 53 ROV\ANTY

13957

C RT 703 COURTHOUSE ROAD 10-, 500 10-, 500 82. 95 ACCT- 15254

SOLOE SHEILA PARCEL C 8, 057 DEFERRED 8, 057 63. 65 FH 9. 65

18921 V\ELDON ST SH 9. 65

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 3. 51 CL 2 ZN 2, 443 2, 443 19. 30 ROV\ANTY

13958

61-    -    -    -    35 STAGE ROAD 103-, 600 1-, 600 105-, 200 831 . 08 ACCT-  9911

SOLOE W LLI AM MARK 75, 422 DEFERRED 75, 422 595. 83 FH 117. 63

26300 CARSON ROAD SH 117. 62

CARSON VA 23830 AC 47. 06 CL 5 ZN 28, 1 78 1 , 600 29, 778 235. 25 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0000990_ 00..................................................................#-- 13959

61-  35- C OFF ROUTE 703 24, 100 24, 100 190. 39 ACCT-  9905

SOLOE W LLI AM MARK 19, 313 DEFERRED 19, 313 152. 57 FH 18. 91

26300 CARSON ROAD SH 18. 91

CARSON VA 23830 AC 8. 53 CL 2 ZN 4, 787 4, 787 37. 82 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0000990_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13962

A OFF NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 7 204, 700 172, 100 376, 800 2, 976. 72 ACCT-  9914

SOLOE W LLI AM MARK PARCEL A 1 32, 790 DEFERRED 1 32, 790 1 , 049. 04 FH 963. 84

26300 CARSON ROAD SH 963. 84

CARSON VA 23830 AC 82. 23 CL 5 ZN 71 , 910 172, 100 244, 010 1 , 927. 68 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0000990_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 13964

6-  31 WEST SIDE RT 623 400, 800 511 , 1 00 911 , 900 7, 204. 01 ACCT-  2122

SOUTHALL KIRBY D & DEBORAH W 282, 294 DEFERRED 282, 294 2, 230. 12 FH 2, 486. 95

4118 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 2, 486. 94

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 141. 31 CL 6 ZN 118, 506 511 , 100 629, 606 4, 973. 89 NAMOZI NE

1996_ 0002675_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 121.....................................................#-- 13989

1 BONNEVI LLE FARM PAR D 211 , 800 286, 900 498, 700 3, 939. 73 ACCT-  2235

SOUTHW CK RONALD & FRANCES G TRCT 2 121 , 794 DEFERRED 121 , 794 962. 17 FH 1 , 488. 78

17700 BI TTERSVWEET RD SH 1 , 488. 78

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 94. 40 CL 5 90, 006 286, 900 376, 906 2, 977. 56 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0004963_ 00_ PL_ 562_/_ 127-----------------------------------------------------#-- 13999

HS- 1 BONNEVI LLE FARM LOT HS1 130, 000 124, 500 254, 500 2, 010. 55 ACCT-  2236

SOUTHW CK RONALD & FRANCES G 80, 640 DEFERRED 80, 640 637. 06 FH 686. 75

17700 BI TTERSVWEET RD SH 686. 74

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 36. 00 CL 5 49, 360 124, 500 173, 860 1 , 373. 49 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0004963_ 00_ PL_ 562_/_ 127----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 14000

4-  12 BROV\NS ROAD 1 56, 000 231 , 400 387, 400 3, 060. 46 ACCT-  9936

SPAIN CARL E & CATHERINE D DB259/ 32 97, 286 DEFERRED 97, 286 768. 56 FH 1 , 1 45. 95

13608 BROVW,NS ROAD SH 1 , 145. 95

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 50. 56 CL 5 ZN 58, 714 231 , 400 290, 114 2, 291 . 90 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 259/-- 32........ PL_ 91__/_ 472----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 14005

16- 63 NORTH SIDE OF STATE RT 61 50, 800 50, 800 401 . 32 ACCT- 18527

SPAIN CARL E & CATHERINE D 43, 115 DEFERRED 43, 115 340. 61 FH 30. 36

13608 BROVW,NS ROAD SH 30. 35

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 14. 50 CL 2 7, 685 7, 685 60. 71 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 2012/ 1115-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14006

1 , 360, 600 1 , 334, 000 2, 694, 600 21 , 287. 34

905, 344 905, 344 7, 152. 21

455, 256 1 , 334, 000 1 , 789, 256 14, 1 35. 1 3

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

160, 100 1, 622, 600 911 , 900
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33-    -    -    -    56 HATCHERS RUN 47, 800 47, 800 377. 62 ACCT-  9935

SPAIN J C EST DB 230/ 175 31 , 166 DEFERRED 31 , 166 246. 21 FH 65. 71

C/ O ED VN' ATT SH 65. 70

2 CALVbELL CREEK DR AC 23. 90 CL 5 16, 634 16, 634 131 . 41 ROV\ANTY

CHAPEL_ HI L L_ NC 2 7 51 7-------------------------------------- PL- 17--/-- 16-----------------------------------------------  140 1 1

16-    -    -    -     4 SPAI NS ROAD 1 38, 500 1 38, 500 1 , 094. 1 5 ACCT-  9944

SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C PARCEL B 104, 830 DEFERRED 104, 830 828. 16 FH 133. 00

5608 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 132. 99

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 670 33, 670 265. 99 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0004227_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 41.....................................................#-- 14013

1 6-   4- A ROUTE 611 53, 600 1 91 , 500 245, 1 00 1 , 936. 29 ACCT-  9940

SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C DB 219/ 148 8, 990 DEFERRED 8, 990 71 . 02 FH 932. 64

5608 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 932. 63

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6. 71 CL 2 ZN 44, 610 1 91 , 500 236, 1 10 1 , 865. 27 NAMOZI NE

000...#__ 1_ 401_4

42- A SPAIN ROAD 54-, 500 54-, 500 430. 55 ACCT- 16231

SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C PARCEL B 39, 327 DEFERRED 39, 327 310. 68 FH 59. 94

5608 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 59. 93

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 21. 80 CL 5 ZN 15, 173 15, 173 119. 87 NAMOZINE

2000_ 0004227_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 40-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14015

17-   8 COX ROAD 77, 300 77, 300 610. 67 ACCT- 11305

SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C 41 , 456 DEFERRED 41 , 456 327. 50 FH 141 . 59

5608 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 141 . 58

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 35, 844 35, 844 283. 17 NAMOZI NE

2000_ 0001227_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 47.....................................................#-- 14016

16-   4- C SPAI NS ROAD 1 50, 500 1 50, 500 1 , 188. 95 ACCT- 16230

SPAIN S DAVID & RHONDA L PARCEL A 118, 822 DEFERRED 118, 822 938. 69 FH 125. 13

12809 BROWNS ROAD SH 125. 13

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 31 , 678 31 , 678 250. 26 NAMOZINE

2000_ 0003996_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 41.....................................................#-- 14018

1 6- 42 SPAI NS ROAD 1 83, 300 1 83, 300 1 , 448. 07 ACCT-  9943

SPAIN S DAVID & RHONDA L 1 32, 283 DEFERRED 1 32, 283 1 , 045. 04 FH 201 . 52

12809 BROWNS ROAD SH 201 . 51

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 73. 30 CL 5 ZN 51 , 017 51 , 017 403. 03 NAMOZINE

2000_ 0003996_ 00..................................................................#-- 14019

1 6-   1 BROWN ROAD 216, 900 216, 900 1 , 71 3. 51 ACCT-  3130

SPAIN S DAVID OR RHONDA L DB 203/ 243 1 52, 1 78 DEFERRED 1 52, 1 78 1 , 202. 21 FH 255. 65

12809 BROWNS ROAD SH 255. 65

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 104. 37 CL 6 ZN 64, 722 64, 722 511 . 30 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 2 7 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14020

16-   1- G ROUTE 624 TRACT 11  & 6, 700 6, 700 52. 93 ACCT-  3131

SPAIN S DAVID OR RHONDA L TRACT 12 5, 148 DEFERRED 5, 148 40. 67 FH 6. 13

12809 BROWNS ROAD SH 6. 13

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 23 CL 2 ZN 1 , 552 1 , 552 12. 26 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 4_ 0 0 01 2 7 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 40 21

16-   4- B ROUTE 624 83, 900 274, 700 358, 600 2, 832. 94 ACCT- 12624

SPAIN SIDNEY DAVID & RHONDA LEE DB260/ 278 49, 980 DEFERRED 49, 980 394. 84 FH 1 , 219. 05

12809 BROWNS ROAD SH 1 , 219. 05

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 17. 83 CL 2 ZN 33, 920 274, 700 308, 620 2, 438. 10 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 2 6 0/_ 2 7 8------------------------------------------------------------------ 200... g__ 14 0 2 3

1 , 013, 000 466, 200 1 , 479, 200 11 , 685. 68

684, 180 684, 180 5, 405. 02

328, 820 466, 200 795, 020 6, 280. 66

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

61 0, 400 651, 900 216, 900
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16-    -    -    -     5 BROWNS ROAD PART 2 141 , 200 141 , 200 1 , 1 1 5. 48 ACCT-  8359

SPAIN SIDNEY DAVID OR RHONDA LEE 82, 414 DEFERRED 82, 414 651 . 07 FH 232. 21

12809 BROWNS RD SH 232. 20

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 54. 67 CL 5 ZN 58, 786 58, 786 464. 41 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2009_ 0004521_ 00..................................................................#-- 14024

16-   5- B PART 1 PEARSON LAND 84, 100 84, 100 664. 39 ACCT-  3787

SPAIN SIDNEY DAVID OR RHONDA LEE 54, 833 DEFERRED 54, 833 433. 18 FH 115. 61

12809 BROWNS RD SH 115. 60

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 42. 05 CL 5 ZN 29, 267 29, 267 231 . 21 NAMOZINE

DB_ 2009_ 0004521_ 00..................................................................#-- 14025

100-       1-  4 TRACT # 4 NOTTOVWY RIVER 152, 000 152, 000 1 , 200. 80 ACCT-  9950

SPARKS PAT W DB212/ 122 99, 104 DEFERRED 99, 104 782. 92 FH 208. 94

322 RI VERV\OOD DR SH 208. 94

LEW SVI LLE NC 27023 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 896 52, 896 417. 88 SAPONY

14032

100-       1-  6 TRACT # 6 NOTTOVWY RI VER 152-, 000 152-, 000 1-, 200.--80 ACCT-  9949

SPARKS RONALD O DB212/ 124 99, 104 DEFERRED 99, 104 782. 92 FH 208. 94

3942 PARK VIEW CT SH 208. 94

W NSTON SALEM NC 27127- 3443 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 896 52, 896 417. 88 SAPONY

14033

B ROUTE 460 ACROSS N& VU R 145-, 500 56-, 700 202-, 200 1 ,- 597.--38 ACCT- 15441

SPEASE STEVEN W OR KANDY M PARCEL B 103, 129 DEFERRED 103, 129 814. 72 FH 391 . 33

2813 COX RD SH 391 . 33

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 44. 50 CL 5 42, 371 56, 700 99, 071 782. 66 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0001826_ 00............................................................ 025...#-- 14035

81-  10- A ROUTE 1 TRACT 361 190, 800 190, 800 1 , 507. 32 ACCT-  4219

SPENCE BI LL W SR & LI NDA W 145, 843 DEFERRED 145, 843 1 , 152. 16 FH 177. 58

2626 HICKS RD SH 177. 58

RICHMOND VA 23235 AC 66. 30 CL 5 ZN 44, 957 44, 957 355. 16 SAPONY

2007_ 0005611_ 00_ PL_ 104_/_ 341.....................................................#-- 14041

60- 44 STAGE ROAD 60, 400 255, 000 315, 400 2, 491 . 66 ACCT- 11011

SPENCER JR LARRY M OR AMANDA K PARCEL 1 33, 832 DEFERRED 33, 832 267. 27 FH 1 , 112. 20

24511 CARSON RD SH 1 , 112. 19

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 14. 46 CL 2 ZN 26, 568 255, 000 281 , 568 2, 224. 39 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0003399_ 00............................................................ 068...#-- 14052

94- 22 SUSSEX LINE 67, 900 67, 900 536. 41 ACCT-  9983

SPI ERS LAVUPENCE E JR & MARY G DB248/ 353 34, 798 DEFERRED 34, 798 274. 90 FH 130. 76

RI DEOUT SH 130. 75

18814 HARDV\OOD CREEK RD AC 53. 25 CL 5 ZN 33, 102 33, 102 261 . 51 SAPONY

STONY_ CREEK_ VA23882------------------- DB--- 24/_ 353-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14073

94-    -    -    -    24- B NORTH SI DE ROUTE 698 48, 200 253, 200 301 , 400 2, 381 . 06 ACCT- 16848

SPIERS MARK C & BETTY K 24, 231 DEFERRED 24, 231 191 . 42 FH 1 , 094. 82

21014 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 1 , 094. 82

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 11. 07 CL 2 ZN 23, 969 253, 200 277, 169 2, 189. 64 SAPONY

2002_ 0000227_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 128-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14077

94- 24- A VWLKERS MILL ROAD 94, 200 94, 200 744. 18 ACCT-  9985

SPIERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C PARCEL A 64, 198 DEFERRED 64, 198 507. 16 FH 118. 51

21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD DB204/ 44 SH 118. 51

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 44. 60 CL 5 ZN 30, 002 30, 002 237. 02 SAPONY

14082

1 , 1 36, 300 564, 900 1 , 701 , 200 1 3, 439. 48

741 , 486 741 , 486 5, 857. 72

394, 814 564, 900 959, 714 7, 581 . 76

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

616, 800 1, 084, 400
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95-    -    -    -    27 SUSSEX LINE 254, 200 120, 800 375, 000 2, 962. 50 ACCT-  9986

SPI ERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C DB205/ 55 194, 208 DEFERRED 194, 208 1 , 534. 24 FH 714. 13

21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 714. 13

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 100. 50 CL 6 ZN 59, 992 120, 800 180, 792 1 , 428. 26 SAPONY

14083

95-    -    -    -    27- A SUSSEX LI NE 33-, 000 1 81 ,- 300 214-, 300 1 ,- 692.--97 ACCT-  9987

SPI ERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C DB- 1 72/ 018 12, 560 DEFERRED 12, 560 99. 22 FH 796. 88

21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 796. 87

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 6. 00 CL 2 ZN 20, 440 1 81 , 300 201 , 740 1 , 593. 75 SAPONY

14084

95-    -    -    -    29- A SUSSEX LI NE 11 ,- 800 11 ,- 800 93. 22 ACCT-  9988

SPI ERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C DB205/ 55 9, 882 DEFERRED 9, 882 78. 07 FH 7. 58

21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 7. 57

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 3. 93 CL 2 ZN 1 , 918 1 , 918 15. 15 SAPONY

14085

35-    -    -    -    21 SO LEVEL ROAD 106-, 300 106-, 300 839. 77 ACCT-  9990

SPINNER MARIE V 76, 720 DEFERRED 76, 720 606. 09 FH 116. 84

300 SHEFFIELD COURT SH 116. 84

JOPPA MD 21085 AC 42. 50 CL 5 29, 580 29, 580 233. 68 ROHOI C

DB__ 335/_ 234........ PL_ 51   /_ 551-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14087

62- 28 PRINCE GEORGE LINE 32, 400 32, 400 255. 96 ACCT- 11091

SPINNER STEVEN J 22, 141 DEFERRED 22, 141 174. 91 FH 40. 53

11716 MALI BU ST SH 40. 52

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 14. 74 CL 2 ZN 10, 259 10, 259 81 . 05 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001846_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 228-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14088

25-  10 COX ROAD 157, 200 157, 200 1 , 241 . 88 ACCT- 10012

SPRINGSTON GEORGE ROBERT JR AND 94, 015 DEFERRED 94, 015 742. 72 FH 249. 58

SPRINGSTON RAY BRUCE SH 249. 58

805 EARL OF BALFON CT AC 98. 18 CL 5 63, 185 63, 185 499. 16 DARVI LLS

VIRGINIA_ BEACH_ VA__ 23454___________________ 2010_ 0001878_ 00__________________________________________________________________#__ 14100

24-    -    -    -     7 NOTTOV, Y LI NE 104, 000 12, 500 116, 500 920. 35 ACCT- 10016

SPRINGSTON JOHN RAY 71 , 280 DEFERRED 71 , 280 563. 11 FH 178. 62

9322 WILSON RD SH 178. 62

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 25. 00 CL 5 32, 720 12, 500 45, 220 357. 24 DARVI LLS

2011_ 0001287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14101

24-   6 NOTTOV\AY LINE 179, 500 167, 300 346, 800 2, 739. 72 ACCT- 10015

SPRINGSTON JULIA H DB 246/ 295 56, 1 39 DEFERRED 56, 1 39 443. 50 FH 1 , 1 48. 1 1

9210 WILSON RD SH 1 , 148. 11

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 66. 20 CL 5 123, 361 167, 300 290, 661 2, 296. 22 DARVI LLS

V9_ 2017/-- 24------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14102

24-   5 COX ROAD 416, 200 416, 200 3, 287. 98 ACCT- 10013

SPRINGSTON VbENDELL L  & LYNDALL D 300, 344 DEFERRED 300, 344 2, 372. 72 FH 457. 63

TRUSTEES SH 457. 63

3 LEXI S COURT AC 166. 46 CL 6 115, 856 115, 856 915. 26 DARVI LLS

BLOOMINGTON_ IL61704---------------------- 1999_ 0001380_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14104

24-    -    -    -     5- B COX ROAD 460 2, 600 2, 600 20. 54 ACCT-  7917

SPRINGSTON VbENDELL L  & LYNDALL D 1 , 890 DEFERRED 1 , 890 14. 93 FH 2. 81

TRUSTEES SH 2. 80

3 LEXI S COURT AC 1. 02 CL 2 710 710 5. 61 DARVI LLS

BLOOMINGTON_ IL61704---------------------- 1999_ 0001380_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14105

1 , 297, 200 481 , 900 1 , 779, 1 00 14, 054. 89

839, 179 839, 179 6, 629. 51

458, 021 481 , 900 939, 921 7, 425. 38

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

261, 100 726, 800 791 , 200
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24-    -    -    -     9 COX ROAD 86, 300 86, 300 681 . 77 ACCT- 10014

SPRI NGSTON VbENDELL L  & LYNDALL D 62, 288 DEFERRED 62, 288 492. 08 FH 94. 85

TRUSTEES SH 94. 84

3 LEXI S COURT AC 34. 50 CL 5 24, 012 24, 012 189. 69 DARVI LLS

BLOOMINGTON_ IL61704 1999_ 0001380_ 00_ PL___ 17/_ 479-----------------------------------------------------#   14106

91-    -    -    -    33 BOLLI NG ROAD 170, 400 170, 400 1 , 346. 16 ACCT-  7581

STARLER LI VI NG TRUST & MEDLOCK 122, 954 DEFERRED 122, 954 971 . 34 FH 187. 41

FAMILY TRUST SH 187. 41

7435 GI LLI NGHAM ROW AC 68. 17 CL 5 ZN 47, 446 47, 446 374. 82 SAPONY

ALEXANDRIA_ VA22315 DB_ 2015_ 0001032_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14150

22-    -    -    -    67 SO LEVEL ROAD 196, 400 196, 400 1 , 551 . 56 ACCT- 10082

STECH FRANK J SR & PHYLLIS S 136, 607 DEFERRED 136, 607 1 , 079. 20 FH 236. 18

7303 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 236. 18

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 95. 22 CL 5 59, 793 59, 793 472. 36 ROHOI C

DB__ 298/_ 223........................................................................#-- 14166

30- 23 BURNT QUARTER 2, 787, 900 16, 800 2, 804, 700 22, 157. 13 ACCT-  8471

STEPHEN AND CAROLYN PERRY LI VI NG 1 , 871 , 463 DEFERRED 1 , 871 , 463 14, 784. 56 FH 3, 686. 29

TRUST STEPHEN F AND CAROLYN M PERRY SH 3, 686. 28

15917 VWI TE OAK ROAD AC 1, 348. 11 CL 6 916, 437 16, 800 933, 237 7, 372. 57 ROV\ANTY

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833---------------------- 2008_ 0002561_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14186

72-    -    -    -    29 STAGE ROAD 141 , 900 154, 600 296, 500 2, 342. 35 ACCT- 10106

STEVENS MATTIE B DB 231/ 273 95, 123 DEFERRED 95, 123 751 . 47 FH 795. 44

18509 OLD STAGE RD SH 795. 44

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 46. 14 CL 5 ZN 46, 777 154, 600 201 , 377 1 , 590. 88 SAPONY

PL_ 231_/_ 273.....................................................#-- 14210

C TRACT C MASON ESTATE 86, 800 86, 800 685. 72 ACCT- 12886

STEVENS MATTIE MASON RT 670 66, 609 DEFERRED 66, 609 526. 21 FH 79. 76

18509 OLD STAGE RD SH 79. 75

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 39 CL 5 ZN 20, 191 20, 191 159. 51 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002485_ 00..................................................................#-- 14212

4 PARCEL 4 OFF ROUTE 613 67, 400 67, 400 532. 46 ACCT- 12293

STEV\ART MARY L DB284/ 90 51 , 761 DEFERRED 51 , 761 408. 91 FH 61 . 78

10018 BOI SSEAU ROAD SH 61 . 77

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 22. 47 CL 5 15, 639 15, 639 123. 55 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 284/-- 90........ PL_ 253_/_ 362.....................................................#-- 14242

PARCEL 5 OFF ROUTE 613 39, 800 39, 800 314. 42 ACCT- 12418

STEV\ART MARY L 27, 792 DEFERRED 27, 792 219. 56 FH 47. 43

10018 BOI SSEAU ROAD SH 47. 43

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 24. 08 CL 5 12, 008 12, 008 94. 86 NAMOZI NE

1999_ 0002998_ 00_ PL_ 253_/_ 362.....................................................#-- 14243

53-   3 VWI TE OAK ROAD 333, 000 69, 200 402, 200 3, 177. 38 ACCT- 10141

STI GALL SARAH W V\B 22/ 236 215, 006 DEFERRED 215, 006 1 , 698. 55 FH 739. 42

14316 OLD VWITE OAK ROAD SH 739. 41

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 156. 54 CL 6 ZN 117, 994 69, 200 187, 194 1 , 478. 83 DARVI LLS

14257

65-  31- B EAST SI DE OF RT 40 85, 300 190, 300 275, 600 2, 177. 24 ACCT- 10165

STONE MICHAEL W OR BARBARA P 50, 320 DEFERRED 50, 320 397'. 53 FH 889. 86

17495 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 889. 85

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24. 67 CL 5 ZN 34, 980 190, 300 225, 280 1 , 779. 71 DARVI LLS

DB__ 344/_ 236........ PL_ 2018/_ 970----------------------------------------------- 000---#-- 14285

3, 995, 200 430, 900 4, 426, 100 34, 966. 19

2, 699, 923 2, 699, 923 21 , 329. 41

1 , 295, 277 430, 900 1 , 726, 1 77 1 3, 636. 78

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 21 9, 200 3, 206, 900
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78-    -    -    -    13 SOUTHERN SIDE ROUTE 638  &      1 66, 500 1 66, 500 1 , 31 5. 35 ACCT- 15400

STONE MICHAEL W OR BARBARA P V\ESTERN SIDE ROUTE 612 142, 778 DEFERRED 142, 778 1 , 127. 95 FH 93. 70

17495 OLD CRYORS RD SH 93. 70

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 41. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 722 23, 722 187. 40 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0001198_ 00_ PL_ 119_/_ 107.....................................................#-- 14286

65-  30 ROUTE 40 1 02, 000 1 27, 800 229, 800 1 , 81 5. 42 ACCT- 10164

STONE SUSAN P LIFE ESTATE C/ O DB- 166/ 130 68, 118 DEFERRED 68, 118 538. 13 FH 638. 65

THOMAS STONE SH 638. 64

17609 OLD CRYORS RD AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 882 127, 800 161 , 682 1 , 277. 29 DARVILLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- -------------- DB_ 2017_ 0001025_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14290

65-    -    -    -     8 ROUTE 40 247, 500 247, 500 1 , 955. 25 ACCT-  8185

STONE THOMAS D 187, 007 DEFERRED 187, 007 1 , 477. 36 FH 238. 95

17609 OLD CRYORS RD SH 238. 94

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 91. 43 CL 5 ZN 60, 493 60, 493 477. 89 DARVI LLS

8-- B

DB_ 2017_ 0001025_ 00..................................................................#-- 14291

65-   8- B VEST SIDE ROUTE 40 52, 500 52, 500 414. 75 ACCT- 14500

STONE THOMAS D 44, 550 DEFERRED 44, 550 351 . 95 FH 31 . 40

17609 OLD CRYORS RD SH 31 . 40

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 7, 950 7, 950 62. 80 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0001025_ 00..................................................................#-- 14292

65-  32 ROUTE 40 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT- 10166

STONE THOMAS D 36, 932 DEFERRED 36, 932 291 . 76 FH 67. 42

17609 OLD CRYORS RD SH 67. 42

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 068 17, 068 134. 84 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0001025_ 00..................................................................#-- 14294

15-   8- A KITTS BRANCH W O LEW S 403, 800 403, 800 3, 190. 02 ACCT- 10706

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1698A 212, 403 DEFERRED 212, 403 1 , 677. 98 FH 756. 02

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB- 180/ 106 SH 756. 02

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 287. 22 CL 6 ZN 191 , 397 191 , 397 1 , 512. 04 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14297

18- 48 COX ROAD 207, 200 207, 200 1 , 636. 88 ACCT- 10708

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT # 1819 134, 703 DEFERRED 134, 703 1 , 064. 15 FH 286. 37

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB- 193/ 250 SH 286. 36

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 105. 30 CL 6 ZN 72, 497 72, 497 572. 73 NAMOZI NE

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL- B---/-- 60-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14298

1 8-  52- A NELSON M SMITH 493, 900 493, 900 3, 901 . 81 ACCT- 10709

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1096 356, 405 DEFERRED 356, 405 2, 815. 60 FH 543. 11

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 543. 10

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 197. 55 CL 6 ZN 1 37, 495 1 37, 495 1 , 086. 21 NAMOZI NE

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14299

26-  11 COX ROAD 367, 700 367, 700 2, 904. 83 ACCT- 10737

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1874 260, 425 DEFERRED 260, 425 2, 057. 36 FH 423. 74

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB207/ 179 SH 423. 73

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 162. 36 CL 6 107, 275 107, 275 847. 47 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14300

26-  14 N& W RAI LROAD- R H REAMES 644, 700 644, 700 5, 093. 1 3 ACCT- 10710

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC JR TRACT 1621 387, 693 DEFERRED 387, 693 3, 062. 77 FH 1 , 015. 18

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB- 175/ 265 SH 1 , 015. 18

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 393. 16 CL 6 257, 007 257, 007 2, 030. 36 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14301

2, 739, 800 127, 800 2, 867, 600 22, 654. 04

1 , 831 , 014 1 , 831 , 014 14, 465. 01

908, 786 127, 800 1 , 036, 586 8, 189. 03

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

52, 500 697, 800 2, 117, 300
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28-    -    -    -    95 N & W RR 243, 300 243, 300 1 , 922. 07 ACCT- 10738

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1854- 4 158, 045 DEFERRED 158, 045 1 , 248. 56 FH 336. 76

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB202/ 200 SH 336. 75

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 124. 20 CL 6 85, 255 85, 255 673. 51 NAMOZI NE

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14302

39- 27 GRUBBY ROAD VWLTER 176, 200 176, 200 1 , 391 . 98 ACCT- 10716

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC YOUNG TR 1607 93, 698 DEFERRED 93, 698 740. 21 FH 325. 89

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB- 174/ 058 SH 325. 88

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 121. 24 CL 6 82, 502 82, 502 651 . 77 DARVILLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 12-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14303

39- 28 GRUBBY ROAD F W YOUNG 280, 600 280, 600 2, 216. 74 ACCT- 10717

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1627 182, 169 DEFERRED 182, 169 1 , 439. 14 FH 388. 80

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB- 175/ 402 SH 388. 80

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 143. 70 CL 6 98, 431 98, 431 777. 60 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14304

41- 43 EMMA BENTLEY 18, 300 18, 300 144. 57 ACCT-  1682

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 935 11 , 736 DEFERRED 11 , 736 92. 71 FH 25. 93

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 25. 93

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 564 6, 564 51 . 86 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 93__/_ 508-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14305

41- 44 EMMA BENTLEY 179, 700 179, 700 1 , 419. 63 ACCT-  1683

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 935 93, 264 DEFERRED 93, 264 736. 79 FH 341 . 42

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 341 . 42

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 135. 00 CL 6 86, 436 86, 436 682. 84 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 93__/_ 508.....................................................#-- 14306

43-  32 RI CHARDSON TRACT     &      1 01 , 1 00 1 01 , 1 00 798. 69 ACCT-  1 775

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC PATELLO TRACT 59, 616 DEFERRED 59, 616 470. 97 FH 163. 86

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB271/ 209 SH 163. 86

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 67. 00 CL 5 41 , 484 41 , 484 327. 72 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL- 8---/-- 66-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14307

43-  35 M COLSON TR J TAYLOR 305, 700 305, 700 2, 415. 03 ACCT-  1615

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC EST TRACTS 1- 6 162, 408 DEFERRED 162, 408 1 , 283. 02 FH 566. 01

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB271/ 205 SH 566. 00

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 211. 00 CL 6 143, 292 143, 292 1 , 1 32. 01 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 10__/_ 156.....................................................#-- 14308

44-   1- A ROY CLAY- LOCUST GROVE 324, 200 324, 200 2, 561 . 18 ACCT- 10718

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1191 195, 916 DEFERRED 195, 916 1 , 547. 74 FH 506. 72

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 506. 72

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 193. 42 CL 6 128, 284 128, 284 1 , 013. 44 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 100_/_ 225.....................................................#-- 14309

52-   9 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 1 , 060, 000 1 , 060, 000 8, 374. 00 ACCT- 10740

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC 1933 686, 738 DEFERRED 686, 738 5, 425. 23 FH 1 , 474. 39

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB 240/ 110 SH 1 , 474. 38

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 545. 67 CL 6 373, 262 373, 262 2, 948. 77 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 10.....................................................#-- 14310

52- 42 ROUTE 40 381 , 300 381 , 300 3, 012. 27 ACCT- 10721

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1467 203, 412 DEFERRED 203, 412 1 , 606. 95 FH 702. 66

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 702. 66

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 259. 00 CL 6 1 77, 888 1 77, 888 1 , 405. 32 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 13--/-- 10.....................................................#-- 14311

3, 070, 400 3, 070, 400 24, 256. 16

1 , 847, 002 1 , 847, 002 14, 591 . 32

1 , 223, 398 1 , 223, 398 9, 664. 84

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 8, 300 101, 100 2, 951 , 000
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55-    -    -    -    11- A ROCKY RUN 72, 300 72, 300 571 . 17 ACCT- 10741

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC 1854- 5 46, 814 DEFERRED 46, 814 369. 83 FH 100. 67

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB202/ 200 SH 100. 67

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 36. 90 CL 5 ZN 25, 486 25, 486 201 . 34 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 95__/_ 555.....................................................#-- 14312

67- 42 LEW JONES ROAD MOLLY 98, 200 98, 200 775. 78 ACCT-  6423

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC FIELDS TRACT # DN- 057 70, 396 DEFERRED 70, 396 556. 13 FH 109. 83

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB265/ 160 SH 109. 82

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 41. 20 CL 5 ZN 27, 804 27, 804 219. 65 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14313

68-   8 LEW JONES RD RAGSDALE 468, 600 468, 600 3, 701 . 94 ACCT- 10726

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1452 303, 050 DEFERRED 303, 050 2, 394. 10 FH 653. 92

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 653. 92

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 240. 00 CL 6 ZN 165, 550 165, 550 1 , 307. 84 ROV\ANTY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14314

68-  18 SAPONY CREEK 177, 800 177, 800 1 , 404. 62 ACCT-  6425

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC ZEHMER TRACT # DN- 193 108, 152 DEFERRED 108, 152 854. 40 FH 275. 11

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB265/ 160 SH 275. 11

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 102. 80 CL 6 ZN 69, 648 69, 648 550. 22 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14315

68- 20 LEW JONES RD BRUNSW CK 150, 800 150, 800 1 , 191 . 32 ACCT- 10727

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1420  +  0. 55 AC 115, 826 DEFERRED 115, 826 915. 03 FH 138. 15

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB271/ 406 SH 138. 14

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 50. 25 CL 5 ZN 34, 974 34, 974 276. 29 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14316

68- 22 J C LUCY LOCUST GROVE 1 , 410, 400 1 , 410, 400 11 , 142. 16 ACCT-  1685

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 700 740, 333 DEFERRED 740, 333 5, 848. 63 FH 2, 646. 77

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 2, 646. 76

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 1, 000. 00 CL 6 ZN 670, 067 670, 067 5, 293. 53 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14317

68- 22- A UNI ON CAMP RT 1 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 10728

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC LOCUST TRACT 1419 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 68. 73

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14318

68- 23 NEAR RT 1 BUTTERV\ORTH-     95, 900 95, 900 757. 61 ACCT-  6426

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC W LLI AMS TRACT # DN- 107 57, 418 DEFERRED 57, 418 453. 60 FH 152. 01

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB265/ 160 SH 152. 00

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 58. 30 CL 5 ZN 38, 482 38, 482 304. 01 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14319

68- 24 ZEHMER- ATKI NS ROUTE 1 245, 400 245, 400 1 , 938. 66 ACCT-  6427

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT # DN- 051 149, 010 DEFERRED 149, 010 1 , 1 77. 18 FH 380. 74

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB265/ 160 SH 380. 74

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 143. 10 CL 6 ZN 96, 390 96, 390 761 . 48 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14320

82-   3 SAPONY CREEK 420, 000 420, 000 3, 318. 00 ACCT-  1687

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 292 273, 826 DEFERRED 273, 826 2, 163. 23 FH 577. 39

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 577. 38

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 210. 02 CL 6 ZN 146, 174 146, 174 1 , 154. 77 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00..................................................................#-- 14321

3, 189, 400 3, 189, 400 25, 196. 26

1 , 897, 425 1 , 897, 425 14, 989. 67

1 , 291 , 975 1 , 291 , 975 10, 206. 59

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

467, 200 2, 722, 200
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82-    -    -    -    24 SAPONY CREEK 95, 200 95, 200 752. 08 ACCT-  8463

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC ABERNATHY TRACT 1 58, 382 DEFERRED 58, 382 461 . 22 FH 145. 43

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL DB273/ 322 SH 145. 43

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 52. 90 CL 5 ZN 36, 818 36, 818 290. 86 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 273_/_ 322.....................................................#-- 14322

82- 25 SAPONY CREEK W P VbELLS 637, 600 637, 600 5, 037. 04 ACCT-  1689

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 293- 295 383, 510 DEFERRED 383, 510 3, 029. 73 FH 1 , 003. 66

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 1 , 003. 65

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 372. 00 CL 6 ZN 254, 090 254, 090 2, 007. 31 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14323

83-   8 SAPONY CREEK TRACT 292 151 , 300 151 , 300 1 , 195. 27 ACCT-  1690

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC STRAUS- GUNST 92, 1 38 DEFERRED 92, 1 38 727. 89 FH 233. 69

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 233. 69

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 87. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 162 59, 162 467. 38 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14324

83-   9 SAP CRK BOI SSEAU & 1 77, 600 1 77, 600 1 , 403. 04 ACCT-  1691

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 293- 295 106, 205 DEFERRED 106, 205 839. 02 FH 282. 01

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 282. 01

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 111. 00 CL 6 ZN 71 , 395 71 , 395 564. 02 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14325

83-  14 SAPONY CREEK TRACT 201 97, 200 97, 200 767. 88 ACCT-  1692

STONEV\ALL TIMBERLANDS LLC J C LUCY- JOLLY 58, 512 DEFERRED 58, 512 462. 24 FH 152. 82

P O BOX 570 8 CENTER ST 2ND FL SH 152. 82

EXETER NH 03833- 0570 AC 59. 00 CL 5 ZN 38, 688 38, 688 305. 64 SAPONY

2012_ 0000965_ 00_ PL_ 77-- L-- 32-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14326

57- 69 PLANK ROAD 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 10174

STRADER CLARK H & BETTY J DB- 189/ 249 45, 100 DEFERRED 45, 100 356. 29 FH 68. 73

48435 RUSSIA ROAD SH 68. 73

AMHERST OH 44001 AC 25. 00 CL 5 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 189_/_ 249-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14345

68- 27 NATI ONAL HI GHVUA,Y 290, 100 290, 100 2, 291 . 79 ACCT-  1003

STRI CKLER LLC 222, 797 DEFERRED 222, 797 1 , 760. 10 FH 265. 85

P O BOX 668 SH 265. 84

LAV\RENCEVI LLE VA 23868 AC 96. 70 CL 5 ZN 67, 303 67, 303 531 . 69 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0001888_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14356

69-  16 SAPONY CREEK 435, 700 435, 700 3, 442. 03 ACCT-  1002

STRICKLER LLC 229, 924 DEFERRED 229, 924 1 , 816. 40 FH 812. 82

PO BOX 668 SH 812. 81

LAV\RENCEVI LLE VA 23868 AC 308. 40 CL 6 205, 776 205, 776 1 , 625. 63 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0000382_ 00..................................................................#-- 14357

66- 28 VWI TE OAK ROAD 204, 300 204, 300 1 , 61 3. 97 ACCT- 10202

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 125, 304 DEFERRED 125, 304 989. 90 FH 312. 04

BRENDA R SH 312. 03

21604 LEE STREET AC 113. 50 CL 6 ZN 78, 996 78, 996 624. 07 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2004_ 0003287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14371

66-    -    -    -    35 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 38, 000 38, 000 300. 20 ACCT- 10203

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 24, 776 DEFERRED 24, 776 195. 73 FH 52. 24

BRENDA R SH 52. 23

21604 LEE STREET AC 19. 00 CL 2 ZN 13, 224 13, 224 104. 47 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2004_ 0003287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14372

2, 189, 500 2, 189, 500 17, 297. 05

1 , 346, 648 1 , 346, 648 10, 638. 52

842, 852 842, 852 6, 658. 53

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

38, 000 696, 300 1 , 455, 200
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66-    -    -    -    39 VWITE OAK ROAD 110, 000 110, 000 869. 00 ACCT- 10204

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 71 , 720 DEFERRED 71 , 720 566. 59 FH 151 . 21

BRENDA R SH 151 . 20

21604 LEE STREET AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 38, 280 38, 280 302. 41 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2004_ 0003287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14373

66-    -    -    -    40 VWI TE OAK ROAD 236, 700 236, 700 1 , 869. 93 ACCT- 10205

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 170, 817 DEFERRED 170, 817 1 , 349. 45 FH 260. 24

BRENDA R SH 260. 24

21604 LEE STREET AC 94. 66 CL 5 ZN 65, 883 65, 883 520. 48 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2004_ 0003287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14374

66-    -    -    -    40- A VWI TE OAK ROAD 335, 300 335, 300 2, 648. 87 ACCT- 10206

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 242, 868 DEFERRED 242, 868 1 , 918. 66 FH 365. 11

BRENDA R SH 365. 10

21604 LEE STREET AC 133. 52 CL 6 ZN 92, 432 92, 432 730. 21 DARVI LLS

PETERSBURG_ VA23803 2004_ 0003287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14375

86-    -    -    -    29- A MORTOR BRANCH 59, 500 59, 500 470. 05 ACCT-  4096

STURT MARGARET B LIFE ESTATE 35, 797 DEFERRED 35, 797 282. 80 FH 93. 63

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 93. 62

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 37. 50 CL 5 ZN 23, 703 23, 703 187. 25 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002977_ 00..................................................................#-- 14377

86-  39 MORTOR BRANCH 247, 300 247, 300 1 , 953. 67 ACCT-  4074

STURT MARGARET B LIFE ESTATE 150, 811 DEFERRED 150, 811 1 , 191 . 41 FH 381 . 13

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 381 . 13

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 157. 05 CL 6 ZN 96, 489 96, 489 762. 26 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002977_ 00..................................................................#-- 14378

66- 29 VWI TE OAK ROAD 369, 000 77, 300 446, 300 3, 525. 77 ACCT- 10199

STURT MARGARET BAYLOR LIFE ESTATE 250, 390 DEFERRED 250, 390 1 , 978. 08 FH 773. 85

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 773. 84

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 118, 610 77, 300 195, 910 1 , 547. 69 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 14380

66-  36 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 31 , 000 31 , 000 244. 90 ACCT- 10200

STURT MARGARET BAYLOR LIFE ESTATE 20, 212 DEFERRED 20, 212 159. 67 FH 42. 62

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 42. 61

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 15. 50 CL 2 ZN 10, 788 10, 788 85. 23 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2014_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 14381

66-  37 MANSONS CHURCH ROAD 16, 000 16, 000 126. 40 ACCT- 10207

STURT MARGARET BAYLOR LIFE ESTATE DB 216/ 383 10, 432 DEFERRED 10, 432 82. 41 FH 22. 00

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 21 . 99

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 568 5, 568 43. 99 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 14382

66-  37- A MANSONS CHURCH RD 16, 500 16, 500 1 30. 35 ACCT- 10208

STURT MARGARET BAYLOR LIFE ESTATE DB- 1 78/ 083 10, 758 DEFERRED 10, 758 84. 99 FH 22. 68

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 22. 68

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 8. 25 CL 2 ZN 5, 742 5, 742 45. 36 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 14383

66-  38 MANSONS CHURCH RD 259, 800 1 , 000 260, 800 2, 060. 32 ACCT- 10209

STURT MARGARET BAYLOR LIFE ESTATE DB- 1 78/ 083 1 87, 337 DEFERRED 1 87, 337 1 , 479. 96 FH 290. 18

523 TI DEVWTER TRAIL SH 290. 18

LORETTO VA 22509 AC 129. 45 CL 6 ZN 72, 463 1 , 000 73, 463 580. 36 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 14384

1 , 681 , 1 00 78, 300 1 , 759, 400 1 3, 899. 26

1 , 151 , 142 1 , 151 , 142 9, 094. 02

529, 958 78, 300 608, 258 4, 805. 24

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

63, 500 406, 200 1 , 289, 700
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70-    -    -    -    42 NEAR DEW TT 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT-  7305

SULLIVAN ROBERT B & BETH ANN 90, 347 DEFERRED 90, 347 713. 74 FH 117. 13

16770 BRANCHS ROAD SH 117. 13

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 49. 11 CL 5 ZN 29, 653 29, 653 234. 26 SAPONY

1999_ 0000335_ 00_ PL_ 448-/-- 10----------------------------------------------- 034---#-- 14394

70- 42- B EAST SIDE OF RT 658 31 , 900 342, 200 374, 100 2, 955. 39 ACCT- 18941

SULLIVAN ROBERT B & BETH ANN 10, 028 DEFERRED 10, 028 79. 22 FH 1 , 438. 09

16770 BRANCHS ROAD SH 1 , 438. 08

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 7. 23 CL 2 ZN 21 , 872 342, 200 364, 072 2, 876. 1 7 SAPONY

PL_ 2017/ 2698----------------------------------------------- 034---#-- 14395

70-  39 NEAR DEW TT 160, 700 50, 200 210, 900 1 , 666. 11 ACCT- 10222

SULLIVAN ROBERT B OR BETH ANN AND 115, 776 DEFERRED 115, 776 914. 63 FH 375. 74

SUPRUN SHARON A SH 375. 74

16770 BRANCHES RD AC 51. 91 CL 5 ZN 44, 924 50, 200 95, 124 751 . 48 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2011_ 0002189_ 00_ PL_ 175_/_ 210-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14396

70-    -    -    -    40 HAWCI NS CHURCH ROAD 87, 400 87, 400 690. 46 ACCT- 10225

SULLIVAN ROBERT B OR BETH ANN AND 53, 225 DEFERRED 53, 225 420. 48 FH 134. 99

SUPRUN SHARON A SH 134. 99

16770 BRANCHES RD AC 50. 24 CL 5 ZN 34, 175 34, 175 269. 98 SAPONY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2011_ 0002189_ 00_ PL_ 152_/_ 394_____________________________________________________#   14397

34-    -    -    -    42 SO LEVEL ROAD LOT 10 282, 700 282, 700 2, 233. 33 ACCT-  6883

SULLI VAN VI RGI NI A 217, 116 DEFERRED 217, 116 1 , 715. 22 FH 259. 06

1760 SHERV\OOD ROAD SH 259. 05

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 94. 23 CL 5 ZN 65, 584 65, 584 518. 11 ROHOI C

Vg_ 1997_ 0000059_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14399

66-  14 LEW JONES ROAD 181 , 000 2, 000 183, 000 1 , 445. 70 ACCT-  3232

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 145, 736 DEFERRED 145, 736 1 , 1 51 . 31 FH 147. 20

19915 OLD WHITE OAK RD SH 147. 19

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 65. 63 CL 5 ZN 35, 264 2, 000 37, 264 294. 39 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2012_ 0000783_ 00..................................................................#-- 14407

66-  18 LEW JONES ROAD 869, 600 102, 000 971 , 600 7, 675. 64 ACCT- 11417

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 663, 253 DEFERRED 663, 253 5, 239. 70 FH 1 , 217. 97

19915 OLD WHITE OAK RD SH 1 , 217. 97

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 316. 41 CL 6 ZN 206, 347 102, 000 308, 347 2, 435. 94 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0002275_ 00..................................................................#-- 14408

79-   3 LEW JONES ROAD 127, 400 127, 400 1 , 006. 46 ACCT-  3238

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 95, 216 DEFERRED 95, 216 752. 21 FH 127. 13

19915 OLD WHITE OAK RD SH 127. 12

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59. 50 CL 5 ZN 32, 184 32, 184 254. 25 DARVILLS

DB_ 2012_ 0000783_ 00_ PL_ 22__/_ 652.....................................................#-- 14409

79-   4 LEW JONES ROAD 7, 500 7, 500 59. 25 ACCT-  3231

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 6, 1 75 DEFERRED 6, 1 75 48. 78 FH 5. 24

19915 OLD VWI TE OAK RD SH 5. 23

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 2. 50 CL 2 ZN 1 , 325 1 , 325 10. 47 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2012_ 0000783_ 00_ PL_ 672_/_ 376.....................................................#-- 14410

79-   6 NORTH SIDE OF RT 40 49, 100 49, 100 387. 89 ACCT-   296

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 40, 424 DEFERRED 40, 424 319. 35 FH 34. 27

19915 OLD WHITE OAK RD SH 34. 27

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 37 CL 2 ZN 8, 676 8, 676 68. 54 SAPONY

2001_ 0004900_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 2328.....................................................#-- 14411

1 , 917, 300 496, 400 2, 413, 700 19, 068. 23

1 , 437, 296 1 , 437, 296 11 , 354. 64

480, 004 496, 400 976, 404 7, 713. 59

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

430, 700 1, 01 1, 400 971 , 600
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79-    -    -    -     8 RT 40 493, 700 74, 300 568, 000 4, 487. 20 ACCT- 11418

SUNNYSI DE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 406, 209 DEFERRED 406, 209 3, 209. 05 FH 639. 08

19915 OLD VWITE OAK RD SH 639. 07

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 161. 04 CL 6 ZN 87, 491 74, 300 161 , 791 1 , 278. 15 SAPONY

2001_ 0004901_ 00..................................................................#-- 14412

41- 42 VWI TE OAK ROAD 176, 900 176, 900 1 , 397. 51 ACCT-  8843

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 127, 658 DEFERRED 127, 658 1 , 008. 50 FH 194. 51

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 194. 50

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 70. 75 CL 5 49, 242 49, 242 389. 01 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00..................................................................#-- 14421

41- 45 VWI TE OAK ROAD 130, 500 130, 500 1 , 030. 95 ACCT-  8844

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 89, 774 DEFERRED 89, 774 709. 21 FH 160. 87

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 160. 87

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 64. 00 CL 5 40, 726 40, 726 321 . 74 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00_ PL_ 40__/_ 341.....................................................#-- 14422

41- 46 VWI TE OAK ROAD 113, 000 113, 000 892. 70 ACCT-  8845

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 73, 168 DEFERRED 73, 168 578. 03 FH 157. 34

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 157. 33

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 62. 00 CL 5 39, 832 39, 832 314. 67 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00_ PL_ 40__/_ 339.....................................................#-- 14423

41- 47 VWI TE OAK ROAD 228, 500 228, 500 1 , 805. 15 ACCT-  8851

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 163, 426 DEFERRED 163, 426 1 , 291 . 07 FH 257. 04

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 257. 04

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 109. 00 CL 6 65, 074 65, 074 514. 08 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00..................................................................#-- 14424

41-  53 VWI TE OAK ROAD 435, 000 435, 000 3, 436. 50 ACCT-  8849

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 327, 630 DEFERRED 327, 630 2, 588. 28 FH 424. 11

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 424. 11

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 165. 00 CL 6 107, 370 107, 370 848. 22 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00_ PL_ 175-/-- 57.....................................................#-- 14427

41-  54 VWI TE OAK ROAD 423, 500 116, 000 539, 500 4, 262. 05 ACCT-  8852

SURE AS THE VINE LLC 308, 502 DEFERRED 308, 502 2, 437. 17 FH 912. 44

8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 912. 44

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 131. 00 CL 6 114, 998 116, 000 230, 998 1 , 824. 88 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0002070_ 00..................................................................#-- 14428

61- 22 ROV\ANTY CREEK 262, 000 262, 000 2, 069. 80 ACCT- 10742

SUSTAINABLE GROWTH LLC 1901 134, 260 DEFERRED 134, 260 1 , 060. 65 FH 504. 58

C/ O FOREST I NVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 504. 57

15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1 250 AC 205. 36 CL 6 ZN 127, 740 127, 740 1 , 009. 1 5 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30305--------- ----------------- 2008_ 0002671_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14429

61-    -    -    -    24- B A W CHAPPELL 357, 300 357, 300 2, 822. 67 ACCT- 10724

SUSTAINABLE GROWTH LLC TRACT 1031 188, 136 DEFERRED 188, 136 1 , 486. 27 FH 668. 20

C/ O FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 668. 20

15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1250 AC 255. 00 CL 6 ZN 169, 164 169, 164 1 , 336. 40 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30305--------- ----------------- 2008_ 0002671_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14430

61-    -    -    -    32 ABNERK BUTTERV\ORTH 255, 300 255, 300 2, 016. 87 ACCT-  1694

SUSTAINABLE GROWTH LLC TRACT 995 135, 072 DEFERRED 135, 072 1 , 067. 07 FH 474. 90

C/ O FOREST I NVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 474. 90

15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1250 AC 179. 00 CL 6 ZN 120, 228 120, 228 949. 80 ROV\ANTY

ATLANTA_ GA30305--------- ----------------- 2008_ 0002671_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14431

2, 875, 700 190, 300 3, 066, 000 24, 221 . 40

1 , 953, 835 1 , 953, 835 1 5, 435. 30

921 , 865 190, 300 1 , 112, 165 8, 786. 10

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

420, 400 2, 645, 600
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90-    -    -    -     7- B EASTERN SIDE RT 665 132, 000 116, 700 248, 700 1 , 964. 73 ACCT- 12740

SUTTENFI ELD TYLER & SIMMONS 55, 296 DEFERRED 55, 296 436. 84 FH 763. 95

STEPHANIE SH 763. 94

23017 LITTLE DEER RD AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 76, 704 1 16, 700 1 93, 404 1 , 527. 89 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872 DB_ 201 6_ 0003098_ 00____________________________________________________________ 068___#__ 1 4443

33-    -    -    -    69 OFF FRONTAGE ROAD 162, 100 121 , 500 283, 600 2, 240. 44 ACCT- 11630

SZAFRANSKI PATRICIA C &  PARCEL A 102, 059 DEFERRED 102, 059 806. 27 FH 717. 09

WILSON RICHARD G SH 717. 08

6421 VUHI TE OAK RD AC 64. 17 CL 5 60, 041 1 21 , 500 1 81 , 541 1 , 434. 1 7 ROHOI C

W LSONS_ VA23894 V\B_ 2015_ 0000008_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4202-----------------------------------------------------#   14461

16-    -    -    -    34 COX ROAD 93, 800 1 52, 900 246, 700 1 , 948. 93 ACCT- 10285

TALLEY DAVID H 55, 490 DEFERRED 55, 490 438. 37 FH 755. 28

12904 COX ROAD SH 755. 28

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28. 50 CL 5 ZN 38, 310 1 52, 900 1 91 , 210 1 , 510. 56 NAMOZI NE

2007_ 0001118_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 14476

47- 69 STAGE ROAD 188, 600 92, 100 280, 700 2, 217. 53 ACCT- 10296

TATUM GENE C PB14/ 19 136, 778 DEFERRED 136, 778 1 , 080. 55 FH 568. 49

11601 LITTLE PATRICK RD SH 568. 49

AMELI A COURT HOUSE VA 23002 AC 59. 40 CL 5 51 , 822 92, 100 143, 922 1 , 1 36. 98 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 21 1/_ 3 3 0------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14505

47-  71- C STAGE ROAD PART D 79, 700 94, 200 1 73, 900 1 , 373. 81 ACCT- 10295

TATUM GENE C PARTI TI ON 50, 573 DEFERRED 50, 573 399. 53 FH 487. 14

11601 LITTLE PATRICK RD SH 487. 14

AMELI A COURT HOUSE VA 23002 AC 22. 40 CL 5 29, 127 94, 200 123, 327 974. 28 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 31 6/_ 1 6 2------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14506

46- 16 HALIFAX RD 1 41 , 400 14, 000 1 55, 400 1 , 227. 66 ACCT-  9098

TATUM LI VI NG TRUST 98, 537 DEFERRED 98, 537 778. 44 FH 224. 61

JERRY F & LOIS R TATUM TRUSTEES SH 224. 61

13800 FAI RV\OOD RD AC 49. 70 CL 5 42, 863 14, 000 56, 863 449. 22 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 2008_ 0000568_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#   14512

28-    -    -    -    80 COX ROAD 24, 500 24, 500 193. 55 ACCT-  4441

TAVENNER LYNN L 19, 621 DEFERRED 19, 621 155. 01 FH 19. 27

P O BOX 7 SH 19. 27

FORD VA 23850 AC 7. 01 CL 2 4, 879 4, 879 38. 54 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 1 6 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14514

28- 92 N & W RR 271 , 400 496, 400 767, 800 6, 065. 62 ACCT-  6835

TAVENNER LYNN L 187, 815 DEFERRED 187, 815 1 , 483. 74 FH 2, 290. 94

P O BOX 7 SH 2, 290. 94

FORD VA 23850 AC 93. 00 CL 5 83, 585 496, 400 579, 985 4, 581 . 88 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 1 6 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14515

28- 92- D N & WRR 537, 800 537, 800 4, 248. 62 ACCT- 18564

TAVENNER MARK CHRISTOPHER 436, 693 DEFERRED 436, 693 3, 449. 87 FH 399. 38

18846 VWTERFORD DR SH 399. 37

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 183. 27 CL 6 101 , 107 101 , 107 798. 75 DARVILLS

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 0 1 6 5_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14518

48- 23 CHURCH ROAD 241 , 900 75, 900 317, 800 2, 510. 62 ACCT- 10327

TAYLOR HARDI N C JR & DONAHUE FAYE T DB269/ 343 164, 250 DEFERRED 164, 250 1 , 297. 58 FH 606. 52

26510 REAMS DR SH 606. 52

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 96. 45 CL 5 77, 650 75, 900 1 53, 550 1 , 21 3. 04 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2017/-- 32........................................................................#-- 14552

1 , 873, 200 1 , 1 63, 700 3, 036, 900 23, 991 . 51

1 , 307, 1 12 1 , 307, 1 12 10, 326. 20

566, 088 1 , 1 63, 700 1 , 729, 788 1 3, 665. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

24, 500 2, 474, 600 537, 800
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60-    -    -    -    72- B PARCEL A VbEST SIDE RT 670 249, 100 184, 400 433, 500 3, 424. 65 ACCT- 1 3678

TAYLOR JACQUELI N SPI ERS 166, 072 DEFERRED 166, 072 1 , 311 . 97 FH 1 , 056. 34

398 PORTLAND DR SH 1 , 056. 34

FREDERI CKSBURG VA 22405 AC 92. 20 CL 5 ZN 83, 028 184, 400 267, 428 2, 112. 68 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 312/_ 407.................................................................. 200...#-- 14557

60-  72- C PARCEL B EAST SIDE RT 670 51 , 800 51 , 800 409. 22 ACCT- 13679

TAYLOR JACQUELI N SPI ERS 37, 393 DEFERRED 37, 393 295. 40 FH 56. 91

398 PORTLAND DR SH 56. 91

FREDERI CKSBURG VA 22405 AC 20. 70 CL 5 ZN 14, 407 14, 407 113. 82 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 312/_ 407........................................................................#-- 14558

35- 80 VAUGHAN ROAD 171 , 000 34, 400 205, 400 1 , 622. 66 ACCT-  8078

TAYLOR RICHARD B 128, 183 DEFERRED 128, 183 1 , 012. 65 FH 305. 01

828 W TUCKAHOE ST SH 305. 00

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 37. 51 CL 5 42, 817 34, 400 77, 217 610. 01 ROHOI C

DB__ 328/_ 215........ PL_ 15--/-- 43............................................... 200...#-- 14585

16-  19- B SPAI NS ROAD 1 51 , 700 268, 900 420, 600 3, 322. 74 ACCT- 10367

TEMPLE GORDON K & ROSE B DB- 174/ 064 97, 301 DEFERRED 97, 301 768. 68 FH 1 , 277. 03

6932 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 1 , 277. 03

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 43. 24 CL 5 ZN 54, 399 268, 900 323, 299 2, 554. 06 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 2017/ 1614-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14618

55- 21 ROCKY RUN 119, 300 119, 300 942. 47 ACCT-  9958

TEMPLE M CONRAD 63, 968 DEFERRED 63, 968 505. 35 FH 218. 56

16031 GLEBE RD SH 218. 56

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 79. 50 CL 5 ZN 55, 332 55, 332 437. 12 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0000076_ 00_ PL_ 420_/_ 340.....................................................#-- 14623

55- 23 ROCKY RUN 1 94, 800 1 94, 800 1 , 538. 92 ACCT-  9959

TEMPLE M CONRAD 140, 561 DEFERRED 140, 561 1 , 110. 43 FH 214. 25

16031 GLEBE RD SH 214. 24

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 77. 93 CL 5 ZN 54, 239 54, 239 428. 49 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0000076_ 00_ PL_ 420_/_ 340-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14624

56-  18 ROCKY RUN 187, 700 131 , 300 319, 000 2, 520. 10 ACCT- 10363

TEMPLE M CONRAD DB 238/ 38 123, 768 DEFERRED 123, 768 977. 77 FH 771 . 17

16031 GLEBE RD SH 771 . 16

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 74. 15 CL 5 63, 932 131 , 300 1 95, 232 1 , 542. 33 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001233_ 00..................................................................#-- 14625

56-  19 ROCKY RUN 16, 200 16, 200 127. 98 ACCT- 10364

TEMPLE M CONRAD DB 238/ 38 9, 936 DEFERRED 9, 936 78. 49 FH 24. 75

16031 GLEBE RD SH 24. 74

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 9. 00 CL 2 6, 264 6, 264 49. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0001233_ 00..................................................................#-- 14626

56-  19- A ROCKY RUN 116, 400 116, 400 919. 56 ACCT-  5906

TEMPLE M CONRAD DB- 194/ 258 62, 390 DEFERRED 62, 390 492. 88 FH 213. 34

16031 GLEBE RD SH 213. 34

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 77. 60 CL 5 54, 010 54, 010 426. 68 ROV\ANTY

1996_ 0002139_ 00_ PL_ 163-/-- 61-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14627

BONNEVI LLE LOTS IN AREA 5 60, 600 600 61 , 200 483. 48 ACCT- 10377

TENCH VWVE B I I I  & MARI LYNN M BVV3, KP2, V1  & AREA 6 BV\2, U 49, 894 DEFERRED 49, 894 394. 16 FH 44. 66

1083 BLACKVWTER RD DB 222/ 328 SH 44. 66

DENDRON VA 23839 AC 20. 20 CL 5 10, 706 600 11 , 306 89. 32 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 222_/_ 328-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14634

1 , 318, 600 619, 600 1 , 938, 200 1 5, 311 . 78

879, 466 879, 466 6, 947. 78

439, 1 34 619, 600 1 , 058, 734 8, 364. 00

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 6, 200 1, 922, 000
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54-    -    -    -    20- B EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 610 181 , 600 79, 100 260, 700 2, 059. 53 ACCT- 17071

TEUTSCH CHRISTOPHER D & ANGI E M 125, 379 DEFERRED 125, 379 990. 49 FH 534. 52

200 CANNON RD SH 534. 52

PRINCETON KY 42445 AC 61. 64 CL 5 ZN 56, 221 79, 1 00 1 35, 321 1 , 069. 04 DARVI LLS

2003_ 0002076_ 00_ PL_ 581-/-- 34.....................................................#-- 14650

84-   6- C EASTSI DE ROUTE 619 46, 400 1 58, 000 204, 400 1 , 614. 76 ACCT- 14894

THARRINGTON DEAN LEE & DORIS K 21 , 984 DEFERRED 21 , 984 173. 67 FH 720. 55

21351 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 720. 54

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 21 CL 2 ZN 24, 416 1 58, 000 182, 416 1 , 441 . 09 SAPONY

1995_ 0003445_ 00_ PL_ 380_/_ 283............................................... 200...#-- 14653

84-   6- B SOUTH SIDE RT 609 60, 800 262, 600 323, 400 2, 554. 86 ACCT- 14816

THARRINGTON E MARK & LAUREL K 35, 658 DEFERRED 35, 658 281 . 70 FH 1 , 1 36. 58

21011 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1 , 136. 58

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 13. 93 CL 2 ZN 25, 142 262, 600 287, 742 2, 273. 16 SAPONY

DB__ 3 7 5/_ 31 7_------ P L_ 3 7 5_/_ 31 7----------------------------------------------- 200...#-- 1 46 5 5

84-   6 STAGE ROAD 405, 200 52, 100 457, 300 3, 612. 67 ACCT- 10390

THARRINGTON MARK & DEAN L TRACT 1 268, 009 DEFERRED 268, 009 2, 117. 27 FH 747. 70

21011 OLD STAGE RD SH 747. 70

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1 74. 33 CL 6 ZN 1 37, 1 91 52, 1 00 1 89, 291 1 , 495. 40 SAPONY

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 3 38 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 14657

74-  36 ROV\ANTY CREEK 428, 500 428, 500 3, 385. 15 ACCT-  9071

THE CHERRY FAMI LY LI MI TED PARTNER-      205, 658 DEFERRED 205, 658 1 , 624. 70 FH 880. 23

SHIP C/ O CAROLINE CHERRY SH 880. 22

7090 COVENANT V\OODS DR M300 AC 381. 40 CL 6 ZN 222, 842 222, 842 1 , 760. 45 ROV\ANTY

MECHANI CSVI LLE_VA23111DB368/--72PL-5___ -- 97 14673

49-    -    -    -    23 MAUDE S CRAV\FORD 420, 000 420, 000 3, 318. 00 ACCT- 10719

THE CONSERVATION FUND TRACT 1393 273, 840 DEFERRED 273, 840 2, 163. 34 FH 577. 33

C/ O CONSERVATION FUND SH 577. 33

1655 FORT MYER DR STE 1300 AC 210. 00 CL 6 ZN 146, 160 146, 160 1 , 154. 66 ROV\ANTY

ARLI NGTON_ VA22209--------------------- DB__ 287/_ 208------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14674

34-    -    -    -    24 NORTH SIDE OF RT 613 107, 100 500 107, 600 850. 04 ACCT-  5271

THE STEPHEN C HITE REVOCABLE TRUST 61 , 899 DEFERRED 61 , 899 489. 00 FH 180. 52

STEPHEN C HI TE TRUSTEE SH 180. 52

4851 KING RICHARD RD AC 39. 30 CL 5 ZN 45, 201 500 45, 701 361 . 04 ROV\ANTY

JACKSONVILLE_ FL32210 2011_ 0003224_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 638-----------------------------------------------------#   14697

47-    -    -    -    77- B ROUTE 605 233, 400 16, 000 249, 400 1 , 970. 26 ACCT- 10440

THOMASSON NELTON W MONKS NECK ROAD 173, 283 DEFERRED 173, 283 1 , 368. 94 FH 300. 66

23805 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 300. 66

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 41 CL 5 ZN 60, 117 16, 000 76, 117 601 . 32 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 365/-- 23------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 4755

84- 26 HORSE PEN BRANCH 595, 100 57, 400 652, 500 5, 154. 75 ACCT-   343

THOMPSON BONNIE SUE BAI N & BAI N DB278/ 249 450, 358 DEFERRED 450, 358 3, 557. 83 FH 985. 30

ERIN F C/ O ERIN BAI N 47, 300 MINERAL 47, 300 373. 67 SH 985. 29

PO BOX 50368 AC 236. 29 CL 6 ZN 1 92, 042 57, 400 249, 442 1 , 970. 59 SAPONY

INDIANAPOLIS_ IN46250 V\B_ 2018_ 0000001_ 00_ PL_ 30   /_ 333-----------------------------------------------------#   14462

55-    -    -    -    29- D ROUTE 648 1 39, 000 16, 400 1 55, 400 1 , 227. 66 ACCT-  1 571

THOMPSON CHRISTOPHER I RVI NG 24, 700 DEFERRED 24, 700 195. 13 FH 516. 27

268 HIGH ST SH 516. 26

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 43. 60 CL 5 ZN 114, 300 16, 400 1 30, 700 1 , 032. 53 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 5_ 0002 573_ 00_ PL_ 1 90_/_ 396-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 4763

2, 664, 400 642, 100 3, 306, 500 26, 121 . 35

1 , 640, 768 1 , 640, 768 12, 962. 07

1 , 023, 632 642, 1 00 1 , 665, 732 1 3, 1 59. 28

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

527, 800 773, 100 2, 005, 600
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48-    -    -    -    1 6- B STAGE ROAD 150, 600 37, 300 1 87, 900 1 , 484. 41 ACCT- 10300

THOMPSON EUGENE G 89, 037 DEFERRED 89, 037 703. 39 FH 390. 51

7800 HALIFAX RD SH 390. 51

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 76. 28 CL 5 61 , 563 37, 300 98, 863 781 . 02 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0003678_ 00..................................................................#-- 14768

61-   7 VWI TE OAK ROAD 89, 300 89, 300 705. 47 ACCT-  8467

THOMPSON EUGENE G DB 117/ 266 56, 463 DEFERRED 56, 463 446. 06 FH 129. 71

7800 HALIFAX RD SH 129. 70

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 46. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 837 32, 837 259. 41 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000250_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14770

61-  31 ROVW NTY CREEK TELSONS 92, 300 92, 300 729. 17 ACCT-  1903

THOMPSON EUGENE G SE PORTION PT 6 49, 496 DEFERRED 49, 496 391 . 02 FH 169. 08

7800 HALIFAX RD PARCEL 4 SH 169. 07

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 61. 50 CL 5 ZN 42, 804 42, 804 338. 15 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0001371_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 533.....................................................#-- 14771

62-   3 HALI FAX ROAD 116, 600 173, 300 289, 900 2, 290. 21 ACCT-  8468

THOMPSON EUGENE G 60, 026 DEFERRED 60, 026 474. 21 FH 908. 00

7800 HALIFAX RD SH 908. 00

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 68. 86 CL 5 ZN 56, 574 1 73, 300 229, 874 1 , 816. 00 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000250_ 00..................................................................#-- 14772

74- 24 CATTAIL CREEK 78, 000 78, 000 616. 20 ACCT- 10021

THOMPSON EUGENE G 41 , 808 DEFERRED 41 , 808 330. 28 FH 142. 96

7800 HALIFAX RD SH 142. 96

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 52. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 192 36, 192 285. 92 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0000899_ 00_ PL_ 28__/_ 534.....................................................#-- 14775

ROUTE 647 91 , 900 91 , 900 726. 01 ACCT- 10449

THOMPSON LOI S M 72, 904 DEFERRED 72, 904 575. 94 FH 75. 04

15913 GLEBE ROAD SH 75. 03

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 29. 00 CL 5 ZN 18, 996 18, 996 150. 07 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 286/_ 223........................................................................#-- 14783

ROCKY RUN 319, 700 1 27, 600 447, 300 3, 533. 67 ACCT- 10450

THOMPSON LOI S MARTIN 214, 981 DEFERRED 214, 981 1 , 698. 35 FH 91 7. 66

15913 GLEBE ROAD SH 917. 66

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 135. 00 CL 6 104, 719 127, 600 232, 319 1 , 835. 32 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 101/_ 440------- PL---- 3/-- 19.....................................................#-- 14784

31-   9- D EAST SIDE OF RT 627 81 , 000 317, 000 398, 000 3, 144. 20 ACCT-  1068

THOMPSON MARK A OR JOSEPHINE B NEAR FIVE FORKS PARCEL B 52, 551 DEFERRED 52, 551 415. 15 FH 1 , 364. 53

10527 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1 , 364. 52

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 16. 24 CL 2 28, 449 317, 000 345, 449 2, 729. 05 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0000616_ 00_ PL_ 217_/_ 397............................................... 200...#_- 14788

31-   9- E EAST SIDE OF RT 627 68, 300 5, 900 74, 200 586. 18 ACCT-   456

THOMPSON MARK AND ROBERT JR NEAR FIVE FORKS PARCEL A 36, 833 DEFERRED 36, 833 290. 98 FH 147. 60

10527 COURTHOUSE DB 217/ 401 SH 147. 60

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 16. 24 CL 2 31 , 467 5, 900 37, 367 295. 20 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0002862_ 00_ PL_ 217_/_ 401.....................................................#-- 14790

I NTERSECTI ON OF RTS 650  &      142, 400 120, 700 263, 100 2, 078. 49 ACCT- 13595

THOMPSON RONALD KENNETH & SHANNON 622 LOTS 1, 2  & 3 102, 092 DEFERRED 102, 092 806. 53 FH 635. 98

KING SH 635. 98

11 304 LEW JONES ROAD AC 35. 80 CL 5 ZN 40, 308 120, 700 161 , 008 1 , 271 . 96 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840--------------------------- 2004_ 0004237_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#-- 14797

1 , 230, 100 781 , 800 2, 011 , 900 15, 894. 01

776, 191 776, 191 6, 131 . 91

453, 909 781 , 800 1 , 235, 709 9, 762. 1 0

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

472, 200 1, 092, 400 447, 300
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67-    -  1-    -     5 ROUTE 650 LOT 5 337, 000 129, 900 466, 900 3, 688. 51 ACCT- 10453

THOMPSON RONALD KENNETH & SHANNON 268, 794 DEFERRED 268, 794 2, 123. 47 FH 782. 52

KING SH 782. 52

11304 LEW JONES ROAD AC 86. 63 CL 5 ZN 68, 206 129, 900 198, 106 1 , 565. 04 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA 23840------------------------ DB__ 311/—. 41------------------------------------------------------------------ 200---#-- 14798

4-    -    -    -     9 REAMS ROAD 223, 400 223, 400 1 , 764. 86 ACCT-  6282

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC RENNI E TRACT # DN- 010 144, 734 DEFERRED 144, 734 1 , 143. 40 FH 310. 73

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 310. 73

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 115. 70 CL 6 ZN 78, 666 78, 666 621 . 46 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR 97201 DB_ 1 99 9_ 0 0 0 2 0 9 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 2 5

4-    -    -    -    10 BROWNS ROAD 518, 000 518, 000 4, 092. 20 ACCT-  6283

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC F E CLARKE TRACT # DN- 087 337, 736 DEFERRED 337, 736 2, 668. 11 FH 712. 05

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 712. 04

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 259. 00 CL 6 ZN 180, 264 180, 264 1 , 424. 09 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 88   /_ 107_____________________________________________________#   14826

16-    -    -    -     1- B BROWNS ROAD 137, 800 137, 800 1 , 088. 62 ACCT-  6287

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC COLE TRACT # DN- 1 34 92, 956 DEFERRED 92, 956 734. 35 FH 177. 14

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 77. 1 3

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 81. 50 CL 5 ZN 44, 844 44, 844 354. 27 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR 97201 DB_ 1 99 9_ 0 0 0 2 0 9 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 2 7

16-    -    -    -     6 BIG BRANCH 286, 400 286, 400 2, 262. 56 ACCT-  6288

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC W D HARDY TRACT # DN- 11 1 1 81 , 993 DEFERRED 1 81 , 993 1 , 437. 74 FH 412. 41

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 412. 41

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 1 55. 70 CL 6 ZN 104, 407 104, 407 824. 82 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 93   /_ 1 64_____________________________________________________#__ 1 4828

16-    -    -    -    1 7 B I G BRANCH TR HARDY-      286, 300 286, 300 2, 261 . 77 ACCT-  6290

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARMON TRACT # DN- 104 182, 560 DEFERRED 182, 560 1 , 442. 22 FH 409. 78

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 409. 77

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 161. 00 CL 6 ZN 103, 740 103, 740 819. 55 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4829

16-    -    -    -    18 BROWNS ROAD 285, 000 285, 000 2, 251 . 50 ACCT-  6291

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC DAVIS TRACT # DN- 024 1 85, 820 DEFERRED 1 85, 820 1 , 467. 98 FH 391 . 76

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 391 . 76

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 142. 50 CL 6 ZN 99, 1 80 99, 1 80 783. 52 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 30

16-    -    -    -    22 N & W RR TRACT # DN- 115 330, 500 330, 500 2, 610. 95 ACCT-  6292

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARMAN- DEVI LBI SS 211 , 248 DEFERRED 211 , 248 1 , 668. 86 FH 471 . 05

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 471 . 04

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 175. 00 CL 6 ZN 119, 252 119, 252 942. 09 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 31

17-    -    -    -     4 GI LES- BLAND TRACT # DN- 119 133, 100 133, 100 1 , 051 . 49 ACCT-  6293

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 70, 400 DEFERRED 70, 400 556. 16 FH 247. 67

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 247. 66

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 93. 50 CL 5 ZN 62, 700 62, 700 495. 33 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 32

19-    -    -    -    60 HATCHERS RUN 960, 000 960, 000 7, 584. 00 ACCT-  6296

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC BECK- MILLER TRACT # DN- 137 660, 264 DEFERRED 660, 264 5, 216. 09 FH 1 , 183. 96

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 1 83. 95

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 516. 00 CL 6 ZN 299, 736 299, 736 2, 367. 91 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 33

3, 497, 500 129, 900 3, 627, 400 28, 656. 46

2, 336, 505 2, 336, 505 18, 458. 38

1 , 160, 995 129, 900 1 , 290, 895 10, 198. 08

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

737, 800 2, 889, 600
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25-    -  5-    -     A ROUTE 460 ACROSS N& VUPR 571 , 1 00 571 , 1 00 4, 511 . 69 ACCT- 1 5440

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC PARCEL A 369, 032 DEFERRED 369, 032 2, 915. 35 FH 798. 17

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 798. 17

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 300. 00 CL 6 202, 068 202, 068 1 , 596. 34 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 34

26-    -    -    -    31 JOHN M MI LROY 277, 900 277, 900 2, 195. 41 ACCT-  6297

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 133 178, 648 DEFERRED 178, 648 1 , 411 . 32 FH 392. 05

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 392. 04

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 150. 00 CL 6 99, 252 99, 252 784. 09 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 35

27-    -    -    -     9 VAUGHAN TRACT # DN- 01 8 373, 1 00 373, 1 00 2, 947. 49 ACCT-  6298

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 173, 348 DEFERRED 173, 348 1 , 369. 45 FH 789. 02

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 789. 02

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 287. 00 CL 6 199, 752 199, 752 1 , 578. 04 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 36

27-    -    -    -    10 TUCKER-  TRACT # DN- 01 3 375, 600 1 , 800 377, 400 2, 981 . 46 ACCT-  6299

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 157, 752 DEFERRED 157, 752 1 , 246. 24 FH 867. 61

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 867. 61

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 31 3. 00 CL 6 21 7, 848 1 , 800 219, 648 1 , 735. 22 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 37

27-    -    -    -    34 W LLI AM D ALLEN TRACT 770, 700 770, 700 6, 088. 53 ACCT-  6300

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 194 379, 896 DEFERRED 379, 896 3, 001 . 18 FH 1 , 543. 68

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 543. 67

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 561. 50 CL 6 390, 804 390, 804 3, 087. 35 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 38

27-    -    -    -    35 AUBREY PI TTMAN 928 374, 400 374, 400 2, 957. 76 ACCT-  1695

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT 928 229, 632 DEFERRED 229, 632 1 , 814. 09 FH 571 . 84

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 571 . 83

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 208. 00 CL 6 144, 768 1 44, 768 1 , 1 43. 67 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 39

27-    -    -    -    40 POOR HOUSE RD W D ALLEN 152, 800 152, 800 1 , 207. 12 ACCT- 10712

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC JR TRACT 1718 81 , 919 DEFERRED 81 , 919 647. 16 FH 279. 98

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 279. 98

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 101. 84 CL 6 70, 881 70, 881 559. 96 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4840

27-    -    -    -    45 COX ROAD TRACT # DN- 185 337, 400 337, 400 2, 665. 46 ACCT-  6301

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC R D BUTTERV\ORTH 206, 928 DEFERRED 206, 928 1 , 634. 73 FH 515. 37

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 515. 36

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 187. 46 CL 6 130, 472 130, 472 1 , 030. 73 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4841

27-    -    -    -    50 JAMES DAVID TRACT 551 , 000 551 , 000 4, 352. 90 ACCT-  6302

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 126 227, 134 DEFERRED 227, 134 1 , 794. 36 FH 1 , 279. 27

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC DB265/ 160 SH 1 , 279. 27

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 484. 67 CL 6 323, 866 323, 866 2, 558. 54 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4842

28-    -    -    -    41 VICTOR STEVWRT 270, 000 270, 000 2, 133. 00 ACCT-  6303

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 098 1 44, 720 DEFERRED 1 44, 720 1 , 1 43. 29 FH 494. 86

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 494. 85

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 180. 00 CL 6 125, 280 125, 280 989. 71 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4843

4, 054, 000 1 , 800 4, 055, 800 32, 040. 82

2, 149, 009 2, 149, 009 16, 977. 17

1 , 904, 991 1 , 800 1 , 906, 791 1 5, 063. 65

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

4, 055, 800
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29-    -    -    -    11 W POTTER STERNE 194, 700 194, 700 1 , 538. 13 ACCT-  6308

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 1 36 81 , 648 DEFERRED 81 , 648 645. 02 FH 446. 56

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 446. 55

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 163. 00 CL 6 113, 052 113, 052 893. 11 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4844

29-    -    -    -    12 BEAR SVWMP 1 32, 600 1 32, 600 1 , 047. 54 ACCT-  6309

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC W O LUCY TRACT # DN- 086 70, 752 DEFERRED 70, 752 558. 94 FH 244. 30

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 244. 30

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 90. 00 CL 5 61 , 848 61 , 848 488. 60 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4845

29-    -    -    -    15 BEAR SVWMP 99, 800 99, 800 788. 42 ACCT-  4508

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 53, 516 DEFERRED 53, 516 422. 78 FH 182. 82

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 182. 82

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 66. 50 CL 5 46, 284 46, 284 365. 64 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 16   /___ 7_____________________________________________________#   14846

29-    -    -    -    16 NEAR POOLES SI DI NG 30, 000 30, 000 237. 00 ACCT- 10832

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 16, 080 DEFERRED 16, 080 127. 03 FH 54. 99

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 54. 98

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 20. 00 CL 5 1 3, 920 1 3, 920 109. 97 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4847

29-    -    -    -    20 ROBERTS TR TRACT # DN- 009 508, 000 508, 000 4, 013. 20 ACCT-  6310

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC COX ROAD 310, 234 DEFERRED 310, 234 2, 450. 85 FH 781 . 18

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 781 . 17

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 288. 30 CL 6 197, 766 197, 766 1 , 562. 35 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4848

29-    -    -    -    76- A THACKER TRACT RT 626 930, 900 930, 900 7, 354. 11 ACCT-  6311

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 102 671 , 088 DEFERRED 671 , 088 5, 301 . 60 FH 1 , 026. 26

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 026. 25

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 375. 00 CL 6 259, 812 259, 812 2, 052. 51 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4849

29-    -    -    -    77 VWI TE OAK ROAD W LKI NSON 384, 400 384, 400 3, 036. 76 ACCT-  6312

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 050 275, 651 DEFERRED 275, 651 2, 1 77. 64 FH 429. 56

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 429. 56

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 160. 80 CL 6 108, 749 108, 749 859. 12 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 50

29-    -    -    -    81 MARTHA WHEELER TR 279, 200 279, 200 2, 205. 68 ACCT-  6313

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 147 170, 859 DEFERRED 170, 859 1 , 349. 79 FH 427. 95

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 427. 94

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 156. 80 CL 6 108, 341 108, 341 855. 89 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 51

30-    -    -    -     2 N & W RR TRACT # DN- 181 232, 000 232, 000 1 , 832. 80 ACCT-  6314

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC L M TURNER 151 , 264 DEFERRED 151 , 264 1 , 194. 99 FH 318. 91

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 318. 90

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 116. 00 CL 6 80, 736 80, 736 637. 81 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 52

30-    -    -    -     2- A SCOTT BENNETT HARCHERS 81 , 800 81 , 800 646. 22 ACCT-  6315

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC RUN TRACT # DN- 106 50, 204 DEFERRED 50, 204 396. 61 FH 124. 81

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 124. 80

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 54. 50 CL 5 31 , 596 31 , 596 249. 61 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 53

2, 873, 400 2, 873, 400 22, 699. 86

1 , 851 , 296 1 , 851 , 296 14, 625. 25

1 , 022, 104 1 , 022, 104 8, 074. 61

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

344, 200 2, 529, 200
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30-    -    -    -     2- B RAGSDALE- BENTLEY TR 97, 700 97, 700 771 . 83 ACCT-  6316

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 135 60, 375 DEFERRED 60, 375 476. 96 FH 147. 44

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 147. 43

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 63. 30 CL 5 37, 325 37, 325 294. 87 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 54

30-    -    -    -     3 N& W RR RAGSDALE & COBURN 930, 100 930, 100 7, 347. 79 ACCT-  6317

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 008 671 , 1 53 DEFERRED 671 , 1 53 5, 302. 1 1 FH 1 , 022. 84

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 022. 84

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 372. 05 CL 6 258, 947 258, 947 2, 045. 68 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 55

30-    -    -    -    11 HATCHERS RUN MARY C 27, 100 27, 100 214. 09 ACCT-  6319

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC VWTSON TRACT # DN- 209 19, 548 DEFERRED 19, 548 154. 43 FH 29. 83

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 29. 83

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 1 0. 85 CL 2 7, 552 7, 552 59. 66 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 56

30-    -    -    -    12 SUSSEX LINE 283, 500 283, 500 2, 239. 65 ACCT-  6320

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC BLAHA TRACT # DN- 161 201 , 326 DEFERRED 201 , 326 1 , 590. 48 FH 324. 59

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 324. 58

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 126. 60 CL 6 82, 174 82, 174 649. 17 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 57

31-    -    -    -     2 JOHNSTON TRACT 276, 700 276, 700 2, 185. 93 ACCT-  6322

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 170 174, 345 DEFERRED 174, 345 1 , 377. 33 FH 404. 30

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 404. 30

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 164. 70 CL 6 102, 355 102, 355 808. 60 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 108_/    59_____________________________________________________#   14858

31-    -    -    -    33 HARMON TRACT # DN- 017 557, 200 557, 200 4, 401 . 88 ACCT-  6323

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 418, 689 DEFERRED 418, 689 3, 307. 64 FH 547. 12

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 547. 12

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 199. 01 CL 6 138, 511 138, 511 1 , 094. 24 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 59

35-    -    -    -    53 HALIFAX ROAD 294, 100 294, 100 2, 323. 39 ACCT-  6336

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT # DN- 080 1 85, 364 DEFERRED 1 85, 364 1 , 464. 38 FH 429. 51

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 429. 50

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 168. 15 CL 6 108, 736 108, 736 859. 01 ROHOI C

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 85   /_ 495_____________________________________________________#   1 4860

35-    -    -    -    54 CHURCH RD 81 , 400 81 , 400 643. 06 ACCT-  6337

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT # DN- 080 41 , 773 DEFERRED 41 , 773 330. 01 FH 1 56. 53

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 56. 52

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 66. 71 CL 5 39, 627 39, 627 313. 05 ROHOI C

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4861

35-    -    -    -    55 CHURCH RD 114, 000 114, 000 900. 60 ACCT-  6338

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT # DN- 080 62, 468 DEFERRED 62, 468 493. 50 FH 203. 55

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 203. 55

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 76. 10 CL 5 51 , 532 51 , 532 407. 10 ROHOI C

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4862

35-    -    -    -    56 STAGE ROAD 145, 100 145, 100 1 , 146. 29 ACCT-  6339

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT # DN- 080 89, 722 DEFERRED 89, 722 708. 80 FH 218. 75

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 218. 74

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 83. 79 CL 5 55, 378 55, 378 437. 49 ROHOI C

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4863

2, 806, 900 2, 806, 900 22, 174. 51

1 , 924, 763 1 , 924, 763 1 5, 205. 64

882, 137 882, 137 6, 968. 87

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

27, 100 438, 200 2, 341 , 600
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38-    -    -    -    24 MCI LLV\Al NE 1 , 216, 800 1 , 216, 800 9, 612. 72 ACCT-  6345

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 007 480, 312 DEFERRED 480, 312 3, 794. 46 FH 2, 909. 1 3

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 2, 909. 1 3

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 1, 197. 00 CL 6 ZN 736, 488 736, 488 5, 818. 26 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4864

38-    -    -    -    25 WE SMITH TRACT # DN- 084 751 , 500 751 , 500 5, 936. 85 ACCT-  6346

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 442, 879 DEFERRED 442, 879 3, 498. 74 FH 1 , 219. 06

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 219. 05

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 499. 18 CL 6 ZN 308, 621 308, 621 2, 438. 11 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4865

39-    -    -    -    35- A GRUBBY ROAD HAYES 106, 100 106, 100 838. 19 ACCT-  6347

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC POYTHRESS TRACT # DN- 112 59, 984 DEFERRED 59, 984 473. 87 FH 182. 16

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 182. 16

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 93. 00 CL 5 46, 116 46, 116 364. 32 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4866

40-    -    -    -     5- A JOHN WKI NG TRACT 156, 400 156, 400 1 , 235. 56 ACCT-  6348

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC GRUBBY ROAD TRACT # DN- 190 83, 849 DEFERRED 83, 849 662. 41 FH 286. 58

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 286. 57

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 104. 24 CL 6 ZN 72, 551 72, 551 573. 15 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4867

40-    -    -    -     6 VWITE OAK CREEK NELLS 190, 500 190, 500 1 , 504. 95 ACCT-  6349

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC JOYNER TRACT # DN- 197 100, 500 DEFERRED 100, 500 793. 95 FH 355. 50

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 355. 50

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 135. 00 CL 6 ZN 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4868

40-    -    -    -     9 RICHARD HARMON 90, 000 90, 000 711 . 00 ACCT-  6350

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 092 48, 240 DEFERRED 48, 240 381 . 10 FH 164. 95

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 164. 95

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 41 , 760 41 , 760 329. 90 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4869

40-    -    -    -    12- A BUTTERV\ORTH- CROSS 1 93, 500 1 93, 500 1 , 528. 65 ACCT-  6351

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 085 100, 470 DEFERRED 100, 470 793. 71 FH 367. 47

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 367. 47

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 145. 10 CL 6 93, 030 93, 030 734. 94 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 70

40-    -    -    -    23 W NN 66, 500 66, 500 525. 35 ACCT-  6352

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 077 34, 863 DEFERRED 34, 863 275. 42 FH 124. 97

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 124. 96

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 48. 30 CL 5 31 , 637 31 , 637 249. 93 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 85   /_ 235_____________________________________________________#   1 4871

41-    -    -    -     1 JAMES W DAVI S 280, 000 280, 000 2, 212. 00 ACCT-  6354

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 130 160, 502 DEFERRED 160, 502 1 , 267. 97 FH 472. 02

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 472. 01

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 206. 40 CL 6 119, 498 119, 498 944. 03 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 83   /_ 331_____________________________________________________#   1 4872

41-    -    -    -    27 VWITE OAK ROAD 58, 200 58, 200 459. 78 ACCT- 10765

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 30, 545 DEFERRED 30, 545 241 . 31 FH 109. 24

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 109. 23

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 42. 01 CL 5 27, 655 27, 655 218. 47 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 302_/    21_____________________________________________________#   1 4873

3, 109, 500 3, 109, 500 24, 565. 05

1 , 542, 144 1 , 542, 144 12, 182. 94

1 , 567, 356 1 , 567, 356 12, 382. 1 1

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

320, 800 2, 788, 700



DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 13 TX390BK

RATE   . 7900 DI NW DDI E COUNTY,    VA   -    REAL ESTATE 2019  -   PAGE 229

LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

PROPERTY CODE -  OVWER DESCRI PTI ON /  LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

41-    -    -    -    28 VWI TE OAK ROAD NORMA 103, 500 103, 500 817. 65 ACCT-  6356

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC CHAMBERS TRACT # DN- 1 73 77, 645 DEFERRED 77, 645 613. 40 FH 102. 13

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 102. 12

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 41. 70 CL 5 25, 855 25, 855 204. 25 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 108_/    59_____________________________________________________#   14874

42-    -    -    -    42 BEAR SVWMP TRACT # DN- 183 385, 900 385, 900 3, 048. 61 ACCT-  6360

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC L G COLEMAN 240, 066 DEFERRED 240, 066 1 , 896. 52 FH 576. 05

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 576. 04

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 239. 10 CL 6 145, 834 145, 834 1 , 152. 09 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 1 24_/_ 371_____________________________________________________#__ 1 48 75

42-    -    -    -    43 VWITE OAK ROAD 290, 900 290, 900 2, 298. 11 ACCT-  6361

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 191 206, 017 DEFERRED 206, 017 1 , 627. 53 FH 335. 29

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 335. 29

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 1 32. 20 CL 6 84, 883 84, 883 670. 58 NAMOZI NE

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 76

43-    -    -    -     4 BURNT QUATER 409, 500 409, 500 3, 235. 05 ACCT-  6362

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC FISHER TR TRACT # DN- 138 214, 843 DEFERRED 214, 843 1 , 697. 26 FH 768. 90

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 768. 89

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 292. 18 CL 6 1 94, 657 1 94, 657 1 , 537. 79 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 108_/    59_____________________________________________________#   14877

48-    -    -    -     3- A GOSHEN SVWMP 226, 000 226, 000 1 , 785. 40 ACCT-  6374

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC T G VWLTERS TRACT # DN- 091 118, 590 DEFERRED 118, 590 936. 86 FH 424. 27

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 424. 27

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 189. 60 CL 6 ZN 1 07, 410 1 07, 410 848. 54 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 78

48-    -    -    -     4 GOSHEN SVWMP 67, 500 67, 500 533. 25 ACCT-  6375

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARGRAVE TRACT # DN- 040 36, 180 DEFERRED 36, 180 285. 82 FH 123. 72

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 123. 71

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 31 , 320 31 , 320 247. 43 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 79

48-    -    -    -    26 A GL RR 174, 700 174, 700 1 , 380. 1 3 ACCT-  6379

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC CRAV\FORD TRACT # DN- 065 101 , 574 DEFERRED 101 , 574 802. 43 FH 288. 85

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 288. 85

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 11 9. 29 CL 6 ZN 73, 126 73, 126 577. 70 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4880

48-    -    -    -    49 CHURCH ROAD 48, 500 48, 500 383. 15 ACCT-  6380

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC VWSHI NGTON TRACT # DN- 068 24, 369 DEFERRED 24, 369 192. 52 FH 95. 32

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 95. 31

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 33. 36 CL 5 ZN 24, 1 31 24, 1 31 190. 63 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4881

48-    -    -    -    52 CHURCH ROAD 314, 000 314, 000 2, 480. 60 ACCT-  6381

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC BASS TRACT # DN- 034 196, 701 DEFERRED 196, 701 1 , 553. 94 FH 463. 33

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 463. 33

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 1 70. 05 CL 6 ZN 1 1 7, 299 1 1 7, 299 926. 66 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4882

48-    -    -    -    59 CHURCH ROAD 594, 000 594, 000 4, 692. 60 ACCT-  6382

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HALLI GAN TRACT # DN- 071 404, 048 DEFERRED 404, 048 3, 191 . 98 FH 750. 31

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 750. 31

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 262. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 89, 952 1 89, 952 1 , 500. 62 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND OR 97201- 2119----------------- DB 1999 0002094 00 14883

2, 614, 500 2, 614, 500 20, 654. 55

1 , 620, 033 1 , 620, 033 12, 798. 26

994, 467 994, 467 7, 856. 29

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

219, 500 2, 395, 000
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54-    -    -    -    23- A ROCKY RUN CREEK 295, 100 295, 100 2, 331 . 29 ACCT-  6390

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 204 1 85, 207 DEFERRED 1 85, 207 1 , 463. 1 4 FH 434. 08

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 434. 07

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 172. 87 CL 6 109, 893 109, 893 868. 15 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 198_/_ 283_____________________________________________________#   14884

60-    -    -    -    37 STAGE ROAD 77, 000 77, 000 608. 30 ACCT-  6402

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC PART 7A TRACT # DN- 214 37, 828 DEFERRED 37, 828 298. 84 FH 1 54. 73

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 54. 73

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 59. 20 CL 5 ZN 39, 1 72 39, 1 72 309. 46 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR 97201 DB_ 1 99 9_ 0 0 0 2 0 9 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 8 5

60-    -    -    -    45 STAGE ROAD PT 7B 60, 400 60, 400 477. 16 ACCT-  6403

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARVI LLE TR TRACT # DN- 214 29, 869 DEFERRED 29, 869 235. 97 FH 120. 60

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 120. 59

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 48. 00 CL 5 ZN 30, 531 30, 531 241 . 19 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4886

60-    -  3-    -     4 STAGE RD CLI BORNE 352, 400 352, 400 2, 783. 96 ACCT-  6404

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 21 1 244, 735 DEFERRED 244, 735 1 , 933. 41 FH 425. 28

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 425. 27

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUI TE 1150 AC 165. 00 CL 6 ZN 107, 665 107, 665 850. 55 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR 97201 DB_ 1 99 9_ 0 0 0 2 0 9 4_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 48 8 7

61-    -    -    -     5 HALI FAX RD PERKI NS- 108, 700 108, 700 858. 73 ACCT-  6405

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TOVWSEND TR TRACT # DN- 148 51 , 114 DEFERRED 51 , 114 403. 80 FH 227. 47

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 227. 46

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 97. 23 CL 5 ZN 57, 586 57, 586 454. 93 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- ----------------- 2000_ 0000483_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14888

61-    -    -    -     6 CON CAN CO 88, 700 88, 700 700. 73 ACCT-  6406

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC MAGEE TRACT # DN- 076 41 , 808 DEFERRED 41 , 808 330. 28 FH 185. 23

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 185. 22

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 68. 30 CL 5 ZN 46, 892 46, 892 370. 45 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4889

62-    -    -    -    24 LUCY CHAPPELL 138, 000 138, 000 1 , 090. 20 ACCT-  6407

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 074 72, 360 DEFERRED 72, 360 571 . 64 FH 259. 28

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 259. 28

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 65, 640 65, 640 518. 56 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4890

62-    -    -    -    33 MALONES ROAD 150, 100 150, 100 1 , 185. 79 ACCT-  6408

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC PARSONS TRACT # DN- 075 96, 496 DEFERRED 96, 496 762. 32 FH 211 . 74

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 211 . 73

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 81. 00 CL 5 ZN 53, 604 53, 604 423. 47 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4891

65-    -    -    -    26- B RT 40 W RDAVI S 163, 800 163, 800 1 , 294. 02 ACCT-  6409

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 187 99, 723 DEFERRED 99, 723 787. 81 FH 253. 11

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 253. 10

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 94. 34 CL 5 ZN 64, 077 64, 077 506. 21 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4892

65-    -    -    -    28- B LUCY- VA L L I AMS 558, 200 558, 200 4, 409. 78 ACCT-  6410

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 117 334, 642 DEFERRED 334, 642 2, 643. 67 FH 883. 06

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 883. 05

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 345. 10 CL 6 ZN 223, 558 223, 558 1 , 766. 1 1 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4893

1 , 992, 400 1 , 992, 400 1 5, 739. 96

1 , 1 93, 782 1 , 1 93, 782 9, 430. 88

798, 618 798, 618 6, 309. 08

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

648, 700 1 , 343, 700
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66-    -    -    -     3 STEPHEN VWITE TRACT 392, 300 392, 300 3, 099. 17 ACCT-  6411

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 208 254, 270 DEFERRED 254, 270 2, 008. 73 FH 545. 22

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 545. 22

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 202. 70 CL 6 ZN 138, 030 138, 030 1 , 090. 44 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4894

66-    -    -    -     5 TURKEY EGG CREEK 146, 700 146, 700 1 , 158. 93 ACCT-  6412

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 21 5 73, 486 DEFERRED 73, 486 580. 54 FH 289. 20

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 289. 19

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 123. 40 CL 6 ZN 73, 214 73, 214 578. 39 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4895

66-    -    -    -     6 BAI RD- CAULKI NS TRACT 138, 400 138, 400 1 , 093. 36 ACCT-  6413

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 206 83, 914 DEFERRED 83, 914 662. 92 FH 215. 22

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 215. 22

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 81. 30 CL 5 ZN 54, 486 54, 486 430. 44 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4896

66-    -    -    -     7 VWI TE OAK RD DECKER 1 , 1 35, 300 1 , 1 35, 300 8, 968. 87 ACCT-  6414

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 150 797, 368 DEFERRED 797, 368 6, 299. 21 FH 1 , 334. 83

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 , 334. 83

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 543. 00 CL 6 ZN 337, 932 337, 932 2, 669. 66 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4897

66-    -    -    -    23 RIVES TRACT # DN- 01 1 639, 200 639, 200 5, 049. 68 ACCT-  6415

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 452, 759 DEFERRED 452, 759 3, 576. 80 FH 736. 44

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 736. 44

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 290. 15 CL 6 ZN 1 86, 441 1 86, 441 1 , 472. 88 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4898

66-    -    -    -    27 MILES TRACT 98, 000 98, 000 774. 20 ACCT-  6416

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 029 61 , 203 DEFERRED 61 , 203 483. 50 FH 1 45. 35

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 145. 35

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 63. 68 CL 5 ZN 36, 797 36, 797 290. 70 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4899

67-    -    -    -     4 DEPOT ROAD 68, 500 68, 500 541 . 15 ACCT-  8314

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC 36, 700 DEFERRED 36, 700 289. 93 FH 125. 61

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 125. 61

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 45. 69 CL 5 ZN 31 , 800 31 , 800 251 . 22 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4900

67-    -    -    -     5 H K BUTTERV\ORTH 85, 500 85, 500 675. 45 ACCT-  6417

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 070 51 , 888 DEFERRED 51 , 888 409. 92 FH 1 32. 77

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 32. 76

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 612 33, 612 265. 53 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4901

67-    -    -    -     7 L C BARROW 274, 200 274, 200 2, 166. 18 ACCT-  6418

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 096 1 75, 837 DEFERRED 1 75, 837 1 , 389. 11 FH 388. 54

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 388. 53

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 149. 86 CL 6 ZN 98, 363 98, 363 777. 07 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4902

67-    -    -    -     8 LEW JONES RD W C RIVERS 109, 700 109, 700 866. 63 ACCT-  6419

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 207 56, 571 DEFERRED 56, 571 446. 91 FH 209. 86

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 209. 86

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 84. 30 CL 5 ZN 53, 129 53, 129 419. 72 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4903

3, 087, 800 3, 087, 800 24, 393. 62

2, 043, 996 2, 043, 996 16, 147. 57

1 , 043, 804 1 , 043, 804 8, 246. 05

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

500, 100 2, 587, 700
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67-    -    -    -    13- A NEAR LEW JONES RD H K 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT-  6420

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC BUTTERV\ORTH TRACT # DN- 184 29, 992 DEFERRED 29, 992 236. 94 FH 63. 23

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 63. 23

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 23. 00 CL 5 ZN 16, 008 16, 008 126. 46 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4904

67-    -    -    -    15 LEW JONES ROAD 76, 700 76, 700 605. 93 ACCT- 10743

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT 1859 40, 974 DEFERRED 40, 974 323. 69 FH 141 . 12

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 141 . 12

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 51. 90 CL 5 ZN 35, 726 35, 726 282. 24 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4905

67-    -    -    -    36 LEW JONES RD R C RI VERS 593, 000 593, 000 4, 684. 70 ACCT-  6421

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 179 409, 718 DEFERRED 409, 718 3, 236. 77 FH 723. 97

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 723. 96

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 31 1. 13 CL 6 ZN 1 83, 282 1 83, 282 1 , 447. 93 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4906

67-    -    -    -    37- B DOYLE TRACT OFF RT 644 1 79, 100 1 79, 100 1 , 414. 89 ACCT- 12807

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 90, 992 DEFERRED 90, 992 718. 84 FH 348. 03

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 348. 02

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 144. 23 CL 6 ZN 88, 108 88, 108 696. 05 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4907

67-    -    -    -    38 ROCKY RUN CREEK HICKORY 614, 300 614, 300 4, 852. 97 ACCT-  6422

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC LEV TRACT # DN- 047 431 , 1 56 DEFERRED 431 , 1 56 3, 406. 13 FH 723. 42

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 723. 42

1 500 SW 1 ST AVE SUI TE 11 50 AC 295. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 83, 1 44 1 83, 1 44 1 , 446. 84 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4908

68-    -    -    -     1 LEW JONES ROAD 220, 400 220, 400 1 , 741 . 16 ACCT-  6424

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC GOODRICH TRACT # DN- 005 1 35, 189 DEFERRED 1 35, 189 1 , 067. 99 FH 336. 59

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 336. 58

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 122. 43 CL 6 ZN 85, 211 85, 211 673. 17 ROV\ANTY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 4909

78-    -    -    -     6- A BROUGH 153, 200 153, 200 1 , 210. 28 ACCT-  6441

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 067 76, 739 DEFERRED 76, 739 606. 24 FH 302. 02

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 302. 02

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 125. 49 CL 6 ZN 76, 461 76, 461 604. 04 DARVI LLS

PORTLAND_ OR97201 DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00_ PL_ 84   /_ 450_____________________________________________________#   1 4910

90-    -    -    -     1 NATL HGVN'  CLARK 122, 700 122, 700 969. 33 ACCT-  6473

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 171 88, 934 DEFERRED 88, 934 702. 58 FH 133. 38

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 1 33. 37

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 59. 60 CL 5 ZN 33, 766 33, 766 266. 75 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 1

93-    -    -    -    33 EAST SIDE RT 616 PORTION 623, 300 623, 300 4, 924. 07 ACCT- 14259

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC NORTH SIDE RT 617 373, 995 DEFERRED 373, 995 2, 954. 56 FH 984. 76

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 984. 75

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 383. 80 CL 6 ZN 249, 305 249, 305 1 , 969. 51 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 2

100-    -    -    -     7 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 33, 000 33, 000 260. 70 ACCT-  6492

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 198 26, 762 DEFERRED 26, 762 211 . 42 FH 24. 64

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 24. 64

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 10. 10 CL 2 ZN 6, 238 6, 238 49. 28 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 3

2, 661 , 700 2, 661 , 700 21 , 027. 43

1 , 704, 451 1 , 704, 451 1 3, 465. 1 6

957, 249 957, 249 7, 562. 27

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

33, 000 245, 400 2, 383, 300
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100-    -    -    -     7- A NOTTOV\AY RIVER 29, 200 29, 200 230. 68 ACCT-  6493

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC ABERNATHY TRACT # DN- 192 23, 128 DEFERRED 23, 128 182. 71 FH 23. 99

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 23. 98

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 11. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 072 6, 072 47. 97 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 4

100-    -    -    -     8 MI TCHELL TRACT # DN- 166 144, 200 144, 200 1 , 139. 18 ACCT-  6494

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC SUSSEX LINE 90, 889 DEFERRED 90, 889 718. 02 FH 210. 58

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 210. 58

1 500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 81. 70 CL 5 ZN 53, 311 53, 311 421 . 16 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 5

100-    -    -    -    12 GALUSHA TRACT # DN- 158 126, 800 126, 800 1 , 001 . 72 ACCT-  6495

TI AA TI MBERLANDS 1 LLC SUSSEX LINE 62, 672 DEFERRED 62, 672 495. 11 FH 253. 31

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 253. 30

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 110. 80 CL 6 ZN 64, 128 64, 128 506. 61 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 6

100-    -    -    -    14 PAT TRACT # DN- 145 396, 200 396, 200 3, 129. 98 ACCT-  6496

TI AA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TR 1 STAGE RD 247, 930 DEFERRED 247, 930 1 , 958. 65 FH 585. 67

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 585. 66

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 224. 40 CL 6 ZN 148, 270 148, 270 1 , 171 . 33 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 7

100-    -    -    -    14- A TAYLOR 139, 000 139, 000 1 , 098. 10 ACCT-  6497

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT # DN- 164 86, 064 DEFERRED 86, 064 679. 91 FH 209. 10

C/ O GREENV\OOD RESOURCES INC SH 209. 09

1500 SW 1ST AVE SUITE 1150 AC 86. 00 CL 5 ZN 52, 936 52, 936 418. 19 SAPONY

PORTLAND_ OR97201-------- -------------- DB_ 1 999_ 0002094_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#__ 1 491 8

65-    -    -    -    34 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 89, 000 89, 000 703. 10 ACCT- 11915

TI LSON W LLI AM M V\B 21/ 383 66, 881 DEFERRED 66, 881 528. 36 FH 87. 37

6517 VUHI TMORE RD SH 87. 37

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31. 78 CL 5 ZN 22, 119 22, 119 174. 74 DARVILLS

2011_ 0002978_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 14926

66-   1- D MANSON CHURCH ROAD 87, 400 176, 300 263, 700 2, 083. 23 ACCT- 10482

TI LSON W LLI AM MALCOLM TRACT 7   & INSERT A 44, 079 DEFERRED 44, 079 348. 22 FH 867. 51

6517 VUHI TMORE ROAD DB- 1 70/ 065 SH 867. 50

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 14 CL 5 ZN 43, 321 1 76, 300 219, 621 1 , 735. 01 DARVI LLS

14928

66-    -    -    -     1- F MANSON CHURCH ROAD 30-, 800 30-, 800 243. 32 ACCT- 10483

TI LSON W LLI AM MALCOLM DB 226/ 44 20, 075 DEFERRED 20, 075 1 58. 59 FH 42. 37

6517 VUHI TMORE ROAD SH 42. 36

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 41 CL 2 ZN 10, 725 10, 725 84. 73 DARVI LLS

14929

43-    -    -    -    42 STONY CREEK 289-, 400 289-, 400 2-, 286.--26 ACCT- 11252

TIMBER ROCK LLC 175, 034 DEFERRED 175, 034 1 , 382. 77 FH 451 . 75

8521 RIVER ROAD SH 451 . 74

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 172. 00 CL 6 114, 366 114, 366 903. 49 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0000002_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 3294-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14930

19-     112- B PART B PAMPLI N LAND ON 60, 100 205, 900 266, 000 2, 101 . 40 ACCT- 10496

TI TMUS EDV\ARD B COX RD 26, 909 DEFERRED 26, 909 212. 58 FH 944. 41

PO BOX 10 SH 944. 41

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 7. 02 CL 2 ZN 33, 191 205, 900 239, 091 1 , 888. 82 NAMOZI NE

Vg_ 2018_ 0000087_ 00_ PL- 5.../-- 90.....................................................#-- 14942

1 , 392, 1 00 382, 200 1 , 774, 300 14, 016. 97

843, 661 843, 661 6, 664. 92

548, 439 382, 200 930, 639 7, 352. 05

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

326, 000 635, 900 812, 400
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6-    -    -    -    27 APPOMATTOX RIVER 416, 400 416, 400 3, 289. 56 ACCT- 10493

TITMUS EDV\ARD B & PRZYBYL KIMBERLY DB- 1 54/ 104 344, 099 DEFERRED 344, 099 2, 718. 38 FH 285. 59

C TITMUS SH 285. 59

P O BOX 10 AC 126. 43 CL 6 ZN 72, 301 72, 301 571 . 18 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885--------------------------------------- PL- 3--- -- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14943

6-    -    -    -    28 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 1 , 091 , 600 437, 700 1 , 529, 300 12, 081 . 47 ACCT- 10494
TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 788, 117 DEFERRED 788, 117 6, 226. 12 FH 2, 927. 68

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 2, 927. 67

P O BOX 10 AC 370. 05 CL 6 ZN 303, 483 437, 700 741 , 1 83 5, 855. 35 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 201 1_ 0002364_ 00__________________________________________________________________#__ 1 4944

6-    -    -    -    28- B APPOMATTOX ROAD 260, 900 260, 900 2, 061 . 11 ACCT- 10495

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 208, 443 DEFERRED 208, 443 1 , 646. 70 FH 207. 21

EDV\ARD B TITMUS TRUSTEE SH 207. 20

P O BOX 10 AC 84. 60 CL 5 ZN 52, 457 52, 457 414. 41 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 201 1_ 0002364_ 00__________________________________________________________________#__ 1 4945

19-    -    -    -    35 N & W RR 52, 300 52, 300 413. 17 ACCT-  9186

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 37, 740 DEFERRED 37, 740 298. 15 FH 57. 51

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 57. 51

P O BOX 10 AC 20. 92 CL 5 ZN 14, 560 14, 560 115. 02 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 2011_ 0002364_ 00_ PL_ 687_/_ 137_____________________________________________________#   14946

19-    -    -    -    39- A COX ROAD 97, 800 8, 300 106, 100 838. 19 ACCT- 10342

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 55, 774 DEFERRED 55, 774 440. 61 FH 198. 79

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 198. 79

P O BOX 10 AC 29. 50 CL 5 ZN 42, 026 8, 300 50, 326 397. 58 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 201 1_ 0002364_ 00_ PL_ 1 7   /_ 1 08_____________________________________________________#__ 1 4947

19-    -    -    -    55- A COX ROAD 99, 600 99, 600 786. 84 ACCT-  9189

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 76, 500 DEFERRED 76, 500 604. 35 FH 91 . 25

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 91 . 24

P O BOX 10 AC 33. 19 CL 5 ZN 23, 100 23, 100 182. 49 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 201 1_ 0002364_ 00_ PL_ 404_/_ 21 3_____________________________________________________#   1 4948

19-    -  1-    -     B CLAIBORNE ROAD 52, 700 52, 700 416. 33 ACCT-  9200

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 48, 448 DEFERRED 48, 448 382. 74 FH 16. 80

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 16. 79

P O BOX 10 AC 7. 54 CL 2 ZN 4, 252 4, 252 33. 59 NAMOZI NE

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 2011_ 0002364_ 00_ PL_ 15   /_ 100_____________________________________________________#   14949

27-    -    -    -    29 COX ROAD 257, 900 9, 700 267, 600 2, 114. 04 ACCT- 11559

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 1 73, 461 DEFERRED 1 73, 461 1 , 370. 34 FH 371 . 85

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 371 . 85

PO BOX 10 AC 94. 98 CL 5 ZN A- 84, 439 9, 700 94, 139 743. 70 DARVI LLS

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 2016_ 0000001_ 00_ PL_ 2016/ 1602_____________________________________________________#   14950

28-    -    -    -    40 MEADOW BRANCH 333, 100 333, 100 2, 631 . 49 ACCT- 10556

TITMUS EDV\ARD BUFORD REVOCABL TRUST 216, 979 DEFERRED 216, 979 1 , 714. 13 FH 458. 68

EDV\ARD B TI TMUS TRUSTEE SH 458. 68

P O BOX 10 AC 181. 39 CL 6 ZN A-       116, 121 116, 121 917. 36 DARVILLS

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB_ 2011_ 0002364_ 00_ PL_ PB16/_ 394_____________________________________________________#   14951

19-    -    -    -    40 ROUTE 460 798, 900 362, 000 1 , 160, 900 9, 171 . 11 ACCT- 10037

TI TMUS EDV\ARD H I I I STAFFORD FARM 611 , 415 DEFERRED 611 , 415 4, 830. 18 FH 2, 170. 47

18425 COX ROAD SH 2, 170. 46

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 250. 39 CL 6 ZN 187, 485 362, 000 549, 485 4, 340. 93 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 201 3_ 000391 3_ 00_ PL_ 1 6__/_ 1 70-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 4952

3, 461 , 200 817, 700 4, 278, 900 33, 803. 31

2, 560, 976 2, 560, 976 20, 231 . 70

900, 224 81 7, 700 1 , 71 7, 924 1 3, 571 . 61

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

52, 700 786, 500 3, 439, 700
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19-    -    -    -    48 ROCKY BRANCH 48, 100 48, 100 379. 99 ACCT- 10795

TI TMUS EDV\ARD H 1 11 34, 385 DEFERRED 34, 385 271 . 64 FH 54. 18

18425 COX RD SH 54. 17

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 22. 09 CL 5 ZN 13, 715 13, 715 108. 35 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0003943_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 99-----------------------------------------------------#-- 14954

19-  57 COX ROAD 85, 100 85, 100 672. 29 ACCT-  1422

TI TMUS EDV\ARD H I 1 1 65, 710 DEFERRED 65, 710 519. 11 FH 76. 59

18425 COX RD SH 76. 59

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 29. 29 CL 5 ZN 19, 390 19, 390 153. 18 NAMOZI NE

1998_ 0004476_ 00_ PL_ 350_/_ 775.....................................................#-- 14955

81- 43 BUCKSKIN CREEK 464, 700 464, 700 3, 671 . 13 ACCT- 11935

TL  & AT LLC 178, 815 DEFERRED 178, 815 1 , 412. 64 FH 1 , 129. 25

P O BOX 668 SH 1 , 129. 24

LAV\RENCEVI LLE VA 23868 AC 449. 72 CL 6 285, 885 285, 885 2, 258. 49 SAPONY

2007_ 0004561_ 00_ PL_ 14__/_ 176.....................................................#-- 14961

1 5- 22 KI TTS BRANCH 80, 000 128, 900 208, 900 1 , 650. 31 ACCT-  4596

TOGGER KARL P & RENA M 46, 904 DEFERRED 46, 904 370. 54 FH 639. 89

7606 CLAYSTREET ROAD SH 639. 88

FORD VA 23850 AC 27. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 096 128, 900 161 , 996 1 , 279. 77 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0004197_ 00_ PL_ 362_/_ 125----------------------------------------------- 200---#-- 14966

90-  1 7- A OFF ROUTE 713 205, 600 110, 500 316, 100 2, 497. 19 ACCT- 13548

TOLLI VER MICHAEL B & KATHRYN S NOTTOV\AY RIVER 76, 689 DEFERRED 76, 689 605. 84 FH 945. 68

11113 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 945. 67

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76. 78 CL 5 ZN 128, 911 110, 500 239, 411 1 , 891 . 35 SAPONY

DB__ 284/_ 246........................................................................#-- 14969

65- 27- A TRACT # A- 1 48. 3 AC AND 312, 200 419, 600 731 , 800 5, 781 . 22 ACCT- 10514

TOVWSEND CLAUDE V & RITA M TRACT # 2 36. 2 AC 229, 074 DEFERRED 229, 074 1 , 809. 68 FH 1 , 985. 77

18401 OLD CRYORS ROAD DB202/ 110 SH 1 , 985. 77

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 81. 49 CL 5 ZN 83, 126 419, 600 502, 726 3, 971 . 54 DARVI LLS

15000

65- 28- F PORTI ON LUCY- VU LLI AMS 30, 100 30, 100 237. 79 ACCT- 18535

TOVWSEND CLAUDE V ET ALS TRACT # DN- 117 19, 632 DEFERRED 19, 632 155. 09 FH 41 . 35

18401 OLD CRYORS RD 65- 28B SH 41 . 35

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 04 CL 2 10, 468 10, 468 82. 70 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2016/_ 137------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15001

65- 28 ROUTE 40 50, 700 50, 700 400. 53 ACCT- 10524

TOVWSEND CLAUDE V OR RITA M 41 , 043 DEFERRED 41 , 043 324. 24 FH 38. 15

18401 OLD CRYORS RD SH 38. 14

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 26 CL 2 ZN 9, 657 9, 657 76. 29 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0000004_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15002

55-  13 A ROUTE 646 54, 000 1 47, 400 201 , 400 1 , 591 . 06 ACCT- 10518

TOVWSEND GI LBERT A &       DB- 162/ 063 29, 495 DEFERRED 29, 495 233. 01 FH 679. 03

GLENI CE N SH 679. 02

14330 GLEBE ROAD AC 9. 50 CL 2 ZN 24, 505 147, 400 1 71 , 905 1 , 358. 05 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840------------------------------------------- PL_ 162-/-- 63-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15005

55-    -    -    -    13 ROCKY RUN 251 , 200 1 37, 700 388, 900 3, 072. 31 ACCT- 10522

TOVWSEND GI LBERT ACY & CHARLES DB- 162/ 063 167, 950 DEFERRED 167, 950 1 , 326. 81 FH 872. 75

VWYNE C/ O V\AYNE TOVUVSEND SH 872. 75

14328 GLEBE ROAD AC 102. 50 CL 6 ZN 83, 250 137, 700 220, 950 1 , 745. 50 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA 23840------------------------ V\B--- 13/-. 98-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15006

1 , 581 , 700 944, 1 00 2, 525, 800 19, 953. 82

889, 697 889, 697 7, 028. 60

692, 003 944, 100 1 , 636, 103 12, 925. 22

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

282, 200 1, 390, 000 853, 600
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54-    -    -    -    27 SCOTTS ROAD 75, 700 75, 700 598. 03 ACCT-  7962

TOVWSEND GLENI CE NEVI LLE PAR B- 0. 70AC ETC 54, 867 DEFERRED 54, 867 433. 45 FH 82. 29

14330 GLEBE RD SH 82. 29

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 36. 43 CL 5 ZN 20, 833 20, 833 164. 58 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0000969_ 00_ PL_ 305_/_ 366.....................................................#-- 15007

BEAVER POND 54, 200 96, 000 1 50, 200 1 , 1 86. 58 ACCT- 10523

TOVWSEND RYAN N 29, 668 DEFERRED 29, 668 234. 38 FH 476. 10

5447 CRYORS LN SH 476. 10

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 9. 55 CL 2 ZN 24, 532 96, 000 120, 532 952. 20 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2016/_ 137------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15015

25-  31 NEAR WILSON 619, 300 619, 300 4, 892. 47 ACCT-  2643

TRAELAND LLC 398, 824 DEFERRED 398, 824 3, 150. 71 FH 870. 88

2120 STAVEMILL ESTATES DR SH 870. 88

POVWATAN VA 23139 AC 322. 75 CL 6 220, 476 220, 476 1 , 741 . 76 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0002831_ 02_ PL_ 16__/_ 1771---------------------------------------------------- 9-- 15019

36-  18 ACL RR 71 , 600 71 , 600 565. 64 ACCT- 10542

TROXLER PROPERTIES INC DB 234/ 185 46, 683 DEFERRED 46, 683 368. 80 FH 98. 42

3009 MADISON AVE SH 98. 42

GREENSBORO NC 27403 AC 35. 80 CL 5 24, 917 24, 917 196. 84 ROHOIC

15079

86- 43- B SUSSEX LI NE SO PORT OF 303-, 700 303-, 700 2-, 399. 2--3 ACCT- 10544

TROXLER PROPERTIES INC MOORE TRACT 192, 340 DEFERRED 192, 340 1 , 519. 49 FH 439. 87

3009 MADISON AVE DB 234/ 185 SH 439. 87

GREENSBORO NC 27403 AC 172. 50 CL 6 111 , 360 111 , 360 879. 74 SAPONY

9-- 15081

29-    -    -    -    74 BURNT QUARTER 191-, 400 191-, 400 1-, 512.--06 ACCT-  2889

TUCKER BARRY L DB277/ 297 117, 387 DEFERRED 117, 387 927. 36 FH 292. 35

6012 TRANQUI LI TY LN SH 292. 35

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 106. 34 CL 6 74, 013 74, 013 584. 70 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0001732_ 00..................................................................#-- 15093

29- 64 HATCHERS RUN 262, 600 247, 200 509, 800 4, 027. 42 ACCT-  4998

TUCKER BARRY S DB 243/ 163 144, 469 DEFERRED 144, 469 1 , 141 . 31 FH 1 , 443. 06

13003 HATCHER DR SH 1 , 443. 05

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 118. 82 CL 6 118, 131 247, 200 365, 331 2, 886. 11 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2016_ 0000796_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 15096

86-  14 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 126, 000 126, 000 995. 40 ACCT- 10633

TUCKER ELIZABETH M DB- 160/ 062 1 01 , 344 DEFERRED 1 01 , 344 800. 62 FH 97. 39

22505 FLATFOOT RD SH 97. 39

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 42. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 656 24, 656 194. 78 SAPONY

9-- 15119

86-    -    -    -    25 NEW ROAD 1 49-, 600 29-, 500 1 79-, 1 00 1 ,- 414.--89 ACCT-  5639

TUCKER ELIZABETH M 104, 616 DEFERRED 104, 616 826. 47 FH 294. 21

22505 FLATFOOT RD SH 294. 21

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 44. 85 CL 5 ZN 44, 984 29, 500 74, 484 588. 42 SAPONY

DB__ 338/_ 190------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15121

FLATFOOT ROAD RT 626 44, 800 44, 800 353. 92 ACCT- 15833

TUCKER ELIZABETH M LOT 5 19, 959 DEFERRED 19, 959 157. 68 FH 98. 12

22505 FLATFOOT RD SH 98. 12

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 11. 11 CL 2 24, 841 24, 841 196. 24 SAPONY

g_2018_ 0000036_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 296----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 15122

1 , 898, 900 372, 700 2, 271 , 600 17, 945. 64

1 , 210, 1 57 1 , 210, 1 57 9, 560. 27

688, 743 372, 700 1 , 061 , 443 8, 385. 37

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

195, 000 452, 400 1 , 624, 200
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66-    -    -    -     2 VWITE OAK ROAD 241 , 400 241 , 400 1 , 907. 06 ACCT- 10643

TUCKER JAMES O J R 1 84, 1 88 DEFERRED 1 84, 1 88 1 , 455. 09 FH 225. 99

3138 RAYMOND AVE SH 225. 98

KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 27948 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 57, 212 57, 212 451 . 97 DARVI LLS

1996_ 0000740_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15140

79- 20- A TUCKEY EGG CREEK 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT- 10570

TUCKER LEW S G & VbELLS JANE T &    38, 640 DEFERRED 38, 640 305. 26 FH 96. 22

TUCKER BOLLI NG SH 96. 22

2208 PLEASANT HILL LN AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 24, 360 24, 360 192. 44 DARVI LLS

KENBRIDGE_ VA23944 2014_ 0000129_ 00_ PL_ 82   /_ 420-----------------------------------------------------#   15153

79-    -    -    -    21 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 230, 100 230, 100 1 , 817. 79 ACCT- 10571

TUCKER LEW S G & VbELLS JANE T &   140, 208 DEFERRED 140, 208 1 , 107. 64 FH 355. 08

TUCKER BOLLI NG SH 355. 07

2208 PLEASANT HI LL LN AC 132. 00 CL 6 ZN 89, 892 89, 892 710. 15 DARVI LLS

KENBRIDGE_ VA23944 2014_ 0000129_ 00_ PL_ 40   /_ 155-----------------------------------------------------#   15154

48-    -    -    -    61 STAGE ROAD 123, 600 22, 000 145, 600 1 , 150. 24 ACCT- 10320

TUCKER RHONDA T 79, 913 DEFERRED 79, 913 631 . 31 FH 259. 47

3701 V\OODCROFT DR SH 259. 46

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 41. 24 CL 5 ZN 43, 687 22, 000 65, 687 518. 93 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0000221_ 00..................................................................#-- 15169

47- 68 PARCEL F 391 , 500 1 06, 700 498, 200 3, 935. 78 ACCT- 10318

TUCKER RHONDA TAYLOR SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 305, 498 DEFERRED 305, 498 2, 413. 43 FH 761 . 18

3701 V\OODCROFT DR SH 761 . 17

DI SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 116. 75 CL 6 ZN 86, 002 106, 700 192, 702 1 , 522. 35 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000638_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 354.....................................................#-- 15170

86-  34 STONY CREEK 92, 300 1 52, 900 245, 200 1 , 937. 08 ACCT- 10645

TUCKER ROMEL M OR ALMA H 48, 016 DEFERRED 48, 016 379. 33 FH 778. 88

25419 BAUGH RD SH 778. 87

CARSON VA 23830 AC 41. 04 CL 5 ZN 44, 284 152, 900 197, 184 1 , 557. 75 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2012_ 0000540_ 00..................................................................#-- 15175

86- 26 MORTAR BRANCH 1 63, 400 55, 200 218, 600 1 , 726. 94 ACCT- 10638

TUCKER WILLIAM R LIFE ESTATE &      92, 411 DEFERRED 92, 411 730. 05 FH 498. 45

SMI TH CAMI LLA T ET ALS SH 498. 44

624 OAKV\OOD CIRCLE AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 70, 989 55, 200 126, 189 996. 89 SAPONY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ ----------------- 1999_ 0002286_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15193

33-    -    -    -     7 VWI TE OAK ROAD 258, 000 186, 600 444, 600 3, 512. 34 ACCT- 10677

TURNER DONALD E 198, 006 DEFERRED 198, 006 1 , 564. 25 FH 974. 05

21903 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 974. 04

NORTH DI NVV DDI E VA 23803 AC 96. 70 CL 5 59, 994 186, 600 246, 594 1 , 948. 09 ROV\ANTY

2009_ 0004213_ 00_ PL_ 70--/-- 70.....................................................#-- 15209

6 VWI TE OAK ROAD LOT 6 51 , 900 51 , 900 410. 01 ACCT-  9848

TURNER DONALD E 42, 473 DEFERRED 42, 473 335. 54 FH 37. 24

21903 VWI TE OAK RD SH 37. 23

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 13. 33 CL 2 9, 427 9, 427 74. 47 ROHOI C

DB_ 2012_ 0002923_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 54.....................................................#-- 15210

6- B VWI TE OAK ROAD 26, 700 26, 700 210. 93 ACCT- 15523

TURNER DONALD E PORTION LOT 6 22, 058 DEFERRED 22, 058 174. 26 FH 18. 34

21903 VWI TE OAK RD NO PLAT FOR DI VI SI ON RECO SH 18. 33

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 6. 67 CL 2 4, 642 4, 642 36. 67 ROHOI C

DB_ 2012_ 0002923_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 54.....................................................#-- 15211

1 , 641 , 900 523, 400 2, 1 65, 300 1 7, 1 05. 87

1 , 151 , 411 1 , 151 , 411 9, 096. 16

490, 489 523, 400 1 , 013, 889 8, 009. 71

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

78, 600 1, 358, 400 728, 300
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33-    -    -    -    14 PLANK ROAD 532, 800 150, 000 682, 800 5, 394. 12 ACCT-  2119

TURNER DONALD E & JANET F 387, 638 DEFERRED 387, 638 3, 062. 34 FH 1 , 165. 89

21903 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 165. 89

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 156. 25 CL 6 145, 162 150, 000 295, 162 2, 331 . 78 ROV\ANTY

1996_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 15214

4 VWI TE OAK ROAD LOT 4 55, 400 55, 400 437. 66 ACCT-  9800

TURNER DONALD E AND JANET M DB- 178/ 143 42, 564 DEFERRED 42, 564 336. 26 FH 50. 70

21903 VWITE OAK RD SH 50. 70

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 20. 00 CL 5 12, 836 12, 836 101 . 40 ROHOI C

DB_ 2015_ 0002078_ 00_ PL_ 178_/_ 143.....................................................#-- 15219

PARCEL 1 SO SIDE RT 613 71 , 800 71 , 800 567. 22 ACCT-  9207

TURNER DONALD E OR JANET M ROBERTS LAND 60, 973 DEFERRED 60, 973 481 . 69 FH 42. 77

21903 VWI TE OAK RD DB- 160/ 065 SH 42. 76

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 19. 09 CL 2 10, 827 10, 827 85. 53 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2013_ 0002504_ 00_ PL- 9.../-- 13.....................................................#-- 15220

VWITE OAK RD 66, 100 66, 100 522. 19 ACCT-  8931

TURNER DONALD E OR JANET M LOT 5 52, 950 DEFERRED 52, 950 418. 31 FH 51 . 94

21903 VWI TE OAK RD DB- 1 78/ 143 SH 51 . 94

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 20. 00 CL 5 13, 150 13, 150 103. 88 ROHOI C

DB_ 2013_ 0003119_ 00_ PL_ 10--/-- 54.....................................................#-- 15221

33-   2 ROUTE 1 780, 000 780, 000 6, 162. 00 ACCT-  2676

TURNER DONALD E OR JANET M ET ALS 696, 990 DEFERRED 696, 990 5, 506. 22 FH 327. 89

21903 VWI TE OAK RD SH 327. 89

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 130. 00 CL 6 83, 010 83, 010 655. 78 ROHOI C

DB_ 2018_ 0000131_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 364.....................................................#-- 15222

55- 25 ROCKY RUN 50, 000 22, 700 72, 700 574. 33 ACCT-  6867

TURNER KAREN LI NGERFELT 26, 025 DEFERRED 26, 025 205. 60 FH 184. 37

3318 GROVE AVE SH 184. 36

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 8. 50 CL 2 ZN 23, 975 22, 700 46, 675 368. 73 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0000042_ 00_ PL_ 62__/_ 558.....................................................#-- 15227

57-  51 PLANK ROAD 115, 400 220, 400 335, 800 2, 652. 82 ACCT- 10684

TURNER PEGGY W DB 207/ 296 60, 899 DEFERRED 60, 899 481 . 10 FH 1 , 085. 86

15235 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 1 , 085. 86

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 18. 36 CL 2 54, 501 220, 400 274, 901 2, 171 . 72 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 207/_ 296........ PL- 1.../_ 518.....................................................#-- 15231

29- 61- C JOYNOR LAND SOUTH 83, 900 283, 600 367, 500 2, 903. 25 ACCT- 10674

TURNER SAMUEL VWYNE &     OF RT 460 47, 276 DEFERRED 47, 276 373. 48 FH 1 , 264. 89

J UANI TA H DB- 1 68/ 348 SH 1 , 264. 88

8103 SI DI NG DRI VE AC 28. 47 CL 5 36, 624 283, 600 320, 224 2, 529. 77 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15240

29-    -    -    -    62- A COX ROAD 55, 800 55, 800 440. 82 ACCT- 10675

TURNER SAMUEL VWYNE &     DB- 184/ 111 40, 279 DEFERRED 40, 279 318. 20 FH 61 . 31

J UANI TA H SH 61 . 31

8103 SI DI NG DRI VE AC 22. 30 CL 5 15, 521 15, 521 122. 62 NAMOZI NE

CHURCH_ ROAD_ VA23833-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15241

35-    -    -    -    62 A C L RR 225, 200 53, 800 279, 000 2, 204. 10 ACCT- 11886

UNRUH EVELYN VN' ATT LIFE & ROV\E 129, 319 DEFERRED 129, 319 1 , 021 . 62 FH 591 . 24

EDVWRD B J C/ O EDVWRD B ROVbE J SH 591 . 24

4521 OTTERDALE RD AC 11 4. 45 CL 6 95, 881 53, 800 1 49, 681 1 , 1 82. 48 ROHOI C

MOSELEY_ VA23120--------- ----------------- 2004_ 0004602_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15290

2, 036, 400 730, 500 2, 766, 900 21 , 858. 51

1 , 544, 91 3 1 , 544, 91 3 12, 204. 82

491 , 487 730, 500 1 , 221 , 987 9, 653. 69

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

480, 300 544, 800 1 , 741 , 800
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58-    -    -    -    21 HAV\KI NS RUN 217, 600 40, 400 258, 000 2, 038. 20 ACCT-  6142

UPTON DAN M SR LIFE ESTATE DB269/ 138 149, 153 DEFERRED 149, 153 1 , 178. 31 FH 429. 95

PO BOX 775 SH 429. 94

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 83. 05 CL 5 68, 447 40, 400 108, 847 859. 89 ROV\ANTY

1998_ 0004595_ 00_ PL_ 402_/_ 179.....................................................#-- 15297

1 EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 619 81 , 500 81 , 500 643. 85 ACCT- 18485

UPTON DAN M SR LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 1 67, 995 DEFERRED 67, 995 537. 16 FH 53. 35

PO BOX 775 SH 53. 34

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841- 0775 AC 28. 06 CL 5 ZN A2 13, 505 13, 505 106. 69 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000019_ 00_ PL_ 529_/_ 284.....................................................#-- 15298

58-     13-  2 EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 619 59, 000 59, 000 466. 10 ACCT- 18486

UPTON DAN M SR LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 2 48, 726 DEFERRED 48, 726 384. 94 FH 40. 58

PO BOX 775 SH 40. 58

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841- 0775 AC 20. 80 CL 5 ZN A2 10, 274 10, 274 81 . 16 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000018_ 00_ PL_ 529_/_ 284.....................................................#-- 15299

58-     13-  3 EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 619 75, 300 75, 300 594. 87 ACCT- 18487

UPTON DAN M SR LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 3 60, 926 DEFERRED 60, 926 481 . 32 FH 56. 78

PO BOX 775 SH 56. 77

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841- 0775 AC 26. 33 CL 5 ZN A2 14, 374 14, 374 113. 55 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000021_ 00_ PL_ 529_/_ 284.....................................................#-- 15300

58-     13-  4 EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 619 92, 100 26, 100 118, 200 933. 78 ACCT- 18488

UPTON DAN M SR LIFE ESTATE PARCEL 4 62, 830 DEFERRED 62, 830 496. 36 FH 218. 71

PO BOX 775 SH 218. 71

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841- 0775 AC 30. 69 CL 5 ZN A2 29, 270 26, 100 55, 370 437. 42 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0000020_ 00_ PL_ 529_/_ 284.....................................................#-- 15301

95-   4 RT 40 202, 700 202, 700 1 , 601 . 33 ACCT-  8567

UPTON DORIS POARCH 1 52, 454 DEFERRED 1 52, 454 1 , 204. 39 FH 198. 47

10453 SLAGLE RD SH 198. 47

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 83. 10 CL 5 ZN 50, 246 50, 246 396. 94 SAPONY

DB_ 2011_ 0002403_ 00..................................................................#-- 15305

87-  14- A TRACT # 4 V\AGER MARKS LAND 105, 500 105, 500 833. 45 ACCT-  4864

UPTON TED T JR SUSSEX LINE 68, 786 DEFERRED 68, 786 543. 41 FH 145. 02

30441 PETERSBURG RD SH 145. 02

VWVERLY VA 23890 AC 52. 75 CL 5 ZN 36, 714 36, 714 290. 04 SAPONY

DB_ 2012_ 0002263_ 00..................................................................#-- 15309

EASTERN SIDE OF ROUTE 670 1 55, 800 1 55, 800 1 , 230. 82 ACCT- 17980

URBAN BERNHARD J JR 78, 498 DEFERRED 78, 498 620. 13 FH 305. 35

5240 CLAI RI DGE DR SH 305. 34

CHESTERFIELD VA 23832 AC 107. 00 CL 6 ZN 77, 302 77, 302 610. 69 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0003749_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 569-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15310

36-  11 HATCHERS RUN 1 84, 500 1 84, 500 1 , 457. 55 ACCT- 10775

UZEL FARM LLC 116, 188 DEFERRED 116, 188 917. 89 FH 269. 83

3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 269. 83

ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 98. 15 CL 5 68, 312 68, 312 539. 66 ROHOI C

2011_ 0001081_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15324

36- 11- B HALI FAX ROAD & HATCHERS 69, 800 1 , 500 71 , 300 563. 27 ACCT- 10776

UZEL FARM LLC RUN 56, 992 DEFERRED 56, 992 450. 24 FH 56. 52

3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 56. 51

ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 23. 60 CL 5 12, 808 1 , 500 14, 308 113. 03 ROHOI C

2011_ 0001081_ 00..................................................................#-- 15325

1 , 243, 800 68, 000 1 , 311 , 800 10, 363. 22

862, 548 862, 548 6, 814. 15

381 , 252 68, 000 449, 252 3, 549. 07

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 1 56, 000 1 55, 800
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36-    -    -    -    12- B EAST SIDE HALIFAX ROAD 3, 000 3, 000 23. 70 ACCT- 10773

UZEL FARM LLC 2, 304 DEFERRED 2, 304 18. 20 FH 2. 75

3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 2. 75

ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 1. 00 CL 2 696 696 5. 50 ROHOI C

2011_ 0001081_ 00..................................................................#-- 15326

47- 49 HATCHERS RUN 198, 200 123, 100 321 , 300 2, 538. 27 ACCT- 10782

VALENTA CHRI STI NE DB258/ 33 1 38, 1 39 DEFERRED 1 38, 1 39 1 , 091 . 30 FH 723. 49

11221 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 723. 48

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 60, 061 123, 100 183, 161 1 , 446. 97 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0000648_ 00..................................................................#-- 15335

27- 22 GEORGES BRANCH 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT- 11080

VAN CLEEF H N JR 78, 240 DEFERRED 78, 240 618. 10 FH 164. 95

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 164. 95

FORD VA 23850 AC 60. 00 CL 5 41 , 760 41 , 760 329. 90 DARVI LLS

DB__ 327/_ 120........................................................................#-- 15342

1 5-   6 GEORGES BRANCH 1 94, 000 1 94, 000 1 , 532. 60 ACCT- 10813

VAN CLEEF HERBERT N JR DB279/ 353 139, 600 DEFERRED 139, 600 1 , 102. 84 FH 214. 88

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 214. 88

FORD VA 23850 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 54, 400 54, 400 429. 76 DARVI LLS

DB__ 279/_ 353........................................................................#-- 15344

28-   1- D PARCEL B RT 622 39, 100 39, 100 308. 89 ACCT- 12810

VAN CLEEF HERBERT N JR DB276/ 33 32, 199 DEFERRED 32, 199 254. 37 FH 27. 26

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 27. 26

FORD VA 23850 AC 13. 02 CL 2 6, 901 6, 901 54. 52 DARVI LLS

DB__ 276/-- 33........................................................................#-- 15345

28-   1- C ROUTE 622 PARCEL D 45, 300 1 71 , 1 00 21 6, 400 1 , 709. 56 ACCT- 10798

VAN CLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR REMAINDER 22, 477 DEFERRED 22, 477 177. 57 FH 766. 00

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD DB 242/ 38 SH 765. 99

FORD VA 23850 AC 10. 10 CL 2 22, 823 171 , 100 193, 923 1 , 531 . 99 DARVILLS

PL_ 203_/_ 333.....................................................#-- 15347

28-   5 COX ROAD 1 45, 200 1 45, 200 1 , 1 47. 08 ACCT- 11230

VAN CLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR 114, 423 DEFERRED 114, 423 903. 94 FH 121 . 57

8110 BALTIMORE RD SH 121 . 57

FORD VA 23850 AC 58. 07 CL 5 30, 777 30, 777 243. 14 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0000475_ 00_ PL_ 2017/_ 952.....................................................#-- 15348

NORTH SIDE RT 611 108, 400 253, 800 362, 200 2, 861 . 38 ACCT- 12920

VAN GI LS LESLIE A PARCEL 2 STURT TRACT 51 , 775 DEFERRED 51 , 775 409. 02 FH 1 , 226. 1 8

16810 W LKI NSON RD SH 1 , 226. 1 8

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 27. 45 CL 5 56, 625 253, 800 310, 425 2, 452. 36 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2011_ 0001819_ 00_ PL_ 14--/-- ll...............................................200...#-- 15351

49-   1 SOUTH SIDE OF ST RT 607 99, 200 66, 800 1 66, 000 1 , 311 . 40 ACCT-  8405

VANCE DANNY R OR CLARKE SHANNON L 60, 608 DEFERRED 60, 608 478. 80 FH 416. 30

28609 BUTLER BRANCH RD SH 416. 30

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 30. 68 CL 5 ZN 38, 592 66, 800 105, 392 832. 60 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2017_ 0003436_ 00_ PL_ 2017/_ 871.....................................................#-- 15358

27- 21 GEORGES BRANCH 250, 000 250, 000 1 , 975. 00 ACCT- 10811

VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR DB203/ 335 159, 200 DEFERRED 159, 200 1 , 257. 68 FH 358. 66

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 358. 66

FORD VA 23850 AC 140. 00 CL 6 90, 800 90, 800 717. 32 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0002644_ 00..................................................................#-- 15361

1 , 202, 400 614, 800 1 , 81 7, 200 14, 355. 88

798, 965 798, 965 6, 311 . 82

403, 435 614, 800 1 , 018, 235 8, 044. 06

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

258, 500 1, 11 4, 700 444, 000
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28-    -    -    -     1 ROUTE 622 REMAI NDER 1 31 , 800 126, 500 258, 300 2, 040. 57 ACCT- 10812

VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR PARCEL D 92, 049 DEFERRED 92, 049 727. 19 FH 656. 69

8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 656. 69

FORD VA 23850 AC 47. 70 CL 5 39, 751 126, 500 166, 251 1 , 313. 38 DARVI LLS

1998_ 0002644_ 00_ PL_ 273-/-- 33.....................................................#-- 15362

45- 66- D OFF RT 1 72, 500 98, 300 1 70, 800 1 , 349. 32 ACCT- 12950

VAUGHAN CHARLES A & LORI E G DB272/ 36 37, 884 DEFERRED 37, 884 299. 28 FH 525. 02

13007 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 525. 02

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 22. 00 CL 5 34, 616 98, 300 1 32, 916 1 , 050. 04 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 272/-- 36........................................................................#-- 15388

4- 23 APPOMATTOX RIVER 187, 500 187, 500 1 , 481 . 25 ACCT-  4189

VAUGHAN JERRY W JR TRACT 606C 100, 500 DEFERRED 100, 500 793. 95 FH 343. 65

4221 HORSETRAIL ROAD SH 343. 65

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 125. 00 CL 6 ZN 87, 000 87, 000 687. 30 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0002854_ 00..................................................................#-- 15404

4- 25 APPOMATTOX RIVER 244, 600 244, 600 1 , 932. 34 ACCT-  4191

VAUGHAN JERRY W JR TRACT 606A 1 59, 486 DEFERRED 1 59, 486 1 , 259. 94 FH 336. 20

4221 HORSETRAIL ROAD SH 336. 20

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 122. 29 CL 6 ZN 85, 114 85, 114 672. 40 NAMOZI NE

2005_ 0002854_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15406

4- 28 OFF RT 699  & 611 1 52, 400 1 52, 400 1 , 203. 96 ACCT- 14229

VAUGHAN JERRY W JR NEAR TRI NI TY CHURCH 99, 365 DEFERRED 99, 365 784. 98 FH 209. 49

4221 HORSETRAIL ROAD SH 209. 49

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 76. 20 CL 5 ZN 53, 035 53, 035 418. 98 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 330/-- 98........ PL_ 61--/-- 16.....................................................#-- 15407

18-   1- A ROUTE 739 89, 500 309, 800 399, 300 3, 154. 47 ACCT- 14447

VAUGHAN JERRY W OR NORMAN JANE P 49, 536 DEFERRED 49, 536 391 . 33 FH 1 , 381 . 57

4691 MI DVWY RD SH 1 , 381 . 57

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 22. 50 CL 5 ZN 39, 964 309, 800 349, 764 2, 763. 14 NAMOZI NE

2011_ 0003094_ 00_ PL_ 329_/_ 228-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15408

4-  13 ROUTE 699 141 , 000 65, 000 206, 000 1 , 627. 40 ACCT-  8740

VAUGHAN JERRY VWYNE JR & JEANNIE E 104, 238 DEFERRED 104, 238 823. 48 FH 401 . 96

4221 HORSETRAIL RD SH 401 . 96

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 762 65, 000 1 01 , 762 803. 92 NAMOZI NE

VD_ 2015_ 0000059_ 00_ PL_ 73__/_ 260.....................................................#-- 15410

30-   6 HATCHERS RUN 172, 700 38, 800 211 , 500 1 , 670. 85 ACCT- 11151

VELASCO ELIZABETH I DB- 017/ 075 110, 181 DEFERRED 110, 181 870. 43 FH 400. 21

15401 DAVIS ROAD SH 400. 21

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 62. 09 CL 5 62, 519 38, 800 101 , 319 800. 42 NAMOZI NE

1998_ 0002571_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 264----------------------------------------------- 200---#-- 15430

47-    - 11-  4 EAST SIDE OF RT 675 99, 800 277, 900 377, 700 2, 983. 83 ACCT- 17602

VERDONE MARCO J  & JEAN V LOT 4 64, 124 DEFERRED 64, 124 506. 58 FH 1 , 238. 63

10959 VAUGHAN RD SH 1 , 238. 62

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25. 45 CL 5 ZN A2 35, 676 277, 900 313, 576 2, 477. 25 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0004626_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 485.....................................................#-- 15436

A COMPLI ED PLAT- NO FIELD SU 54, 400 54, 400 429. 76 ACCT- 15858

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL A-- ACL RR- TR8626 29, 177 DEFERRED 29, 177 230. 50 FH 99. 63

10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 99. 63

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 36. 24 CL 5 25, 223 25, 223 199. 26 ROHOI C

2008_ 0004691_ 00_ PL_ 15--/-- 46.....................................................#-- 15438

1 , 346, 200 916, 300 2, 262, 500 17, 873. 75

846, 540 846, 540 6, 687. 66

499, 660 916, 300 1 , 41 5, 960 11 , 1 86. 09

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 830, 400 432, 100
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36-    -  1-    -     B COMPLIED PLAT- NO FIELD SU 33, 100 33, 100 261 . 49 ACCT- 15859

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL B-- ACL RR- TR8626 17, 739 DEFERRED 17, 739 140. 14 FH 60. 68

10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 60. 67

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 22. 07 CL 5 15, 361 15, 361 121 . 35 ROHOI C

2008_ 0004691_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1132.....................................................#-- 15439

C COMPLI ED PLAT- NO Fl ELD SU 265, 700 581 , 000 846, 700 6, 688. 93 ACCT- 15860

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL C-- ACL RR- TR8626 1 48, 570 DEFERRED 1 48, 570 1 , 1 73. 70 FH 2, 757. 62

10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 2, 757. 61

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 102. 83 CL 6 117, 1 30 581 , 000 698, 1 30 5, 515. 23 ROHOI C

2008_ 0004691_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1132-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15440

D COMLI ED PLAT- NO Fl ELD SU 78, 000 78, 000 616. 20 ACCT- 15861

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL D-- ACL RR- TR8626 52, 937 DEFERRED 52, 937 418. 20 FH 99. 00

10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 99. 00

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 36. 01 CL 5 25, 063 25, 063 198. 00 ROHOI C

2008_ 0004691_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 1132............................................... 000...#_- 15441

59-  39 STAGE ROAD A P CHAPPELL 417, 500 417, 500 3, 298. 25 ACCT- 10723

VI RGI NIA FORESTRY LLC EST TRACT 1441 223, 775 DEFERRED 223, 775 1 , 767. 82 FH 765. 22

4356 PLANTERS RD SH 765. 21

DOLPHIN VA 23843 AC 278. 34 CL 6 ZN 1 93, 725 1 93, 725 1 , 530. 43 ROV\ANTY

2-- A

DB_ 2016_ 0003693_ 00_ PL_ 579_/_ 315.....................................................#-- 15460

33-   2- A VEST SIDE OF RT 1 340, 000 340, 000 2, 686. 00 ACCT- 17293

VI RGI NIA MOTORSPORTS PARK LC 1 21 , 450 DEFERRED 1 21 , 450 959. 46 FH 863. 27

8018 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 863. 27

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 55. 00 CL 5 218, 550 218, 550 1 , 726. 54 ROHOI C

2008_ 0001167_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 364-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15467

49- 27 HALI FAX ROAD 157, 800 172, 100 329, 900 2, 606. 21 ACCT-  3724

VODA GEORGE O & SAMANTHA L 107, 732 DEFERRED 107, 732 851 . 08 FH 877. 57

54 EMI LY LN SH 877. 56

BOGART GA 30622 AC 53. 60 CL 5 ZN 50, 068 172, 100 222, 168 1 , 755. 13 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0001457_ 00..................................................................#-- 15471

8- 20 RI VER ROAD 263, 600 263, 600 2, 082. 44 ACCT-  4204

VULCAN LANDS INC PARCEL 2 226, 914 DEFERRED 226, 914 1 , 792. 62 FH 144. 91

FAS 1401- 843 SH 144. 91

1200 URBAN CENTER DR AC 52. 71 CL 5 ZN R 36, 686 36, 686 289. 82 ROHOI C

BIRMINGHAM AL 35242- 2545 DB 2014 0003177 00 PL 17   /  235 15483

47-    -    -    -    57 GRAVELLY RUN 111 , 300 111 , 300 879. 27 ACCT-   807

W & L PROPERTIES LLC 71 , 721 DEFERRED 71 , 721 566. 60 FH 1 56. 34

12900 DUNCAN RD SH 156. 33

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 59. 33 CL 5 39, 579 39, 579 312. 67 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0003202_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 162.....................................................#-- 15488

47- 66 HOLLY ISLAND 203, 1 00 203, 1 00 1 , 604. 49 ACCT-  1 556

W & L PROPERTIES LLC RTS 605, 670 138, 763 DEFERRED 138, 763 1 , 096. 23 FH 254. 13

12900 DUNCAN RD SH 254. 13

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 94. 53 CL 5 ZN 64, 337 64, 337 508. 26 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0000048_ 00..................................................................#-- 15489

57- 94 DI NW DDI E 74, 100 74, 100 585. 39 ACCT-  9036

VWDDELL MARK L OR DEBORAH J 56, 909 DEFERRED 56, 909 449. 58 FH 67. 91

14506 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 67. 90

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 24. 70 CL 5 17, 191 17, 191 135. 81 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0001166_ 00..................................................................#-- 15506

1 , 944, 200 753, 1 00 2, 697, 300 21 , 308. 67

1 , 1 66, 510 1 , 1 66, 510 9, 21 5. 43

777, 690 753, 100 1 , 530, 790 12, 093. 24

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 433, 100 1 , 264, 200
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51-    -    -    -    25 ROUTE 613 NEAR FORT 60, 400 60, 400 477. 16 ACCT- 10910

VWI NV\RI GHT HORACE NUNNALLY PI CKETT 43, 599 DEFERRED 43, 599 344. 43 FH 66. 37

2232 BRUNSW CK ROAD DB 230/ 194 SH 66. 36

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 24. 14 CL 5 ZN 16, 801 16, 801 132. 73 DARVI LLS

PL_ 208_/_ 259............................................... 107...#-- 15527

27-   4 COX ROAD 154, 900 1 , 000 155, 900 1 , 231 . 61 ACCT- 10918

VWLDROP ELIZABETH E TRUSTEE 92, 634 DEFERRED 92, 634 731 . 81 FH 249. 90

941 VWLDROP ROAD SH 249. 90

AMELI A VA 23002 AC 81. 50 CL 5 62, 266 1 , 000 63, 266 499. 80 DARVI LLS

2003_ 0004926_ 00..................................................................#-- 15538

16-  53 SPAI NS ROAD & PARCEL A 93, 600 161 , 600 255, 200 2, 016. 08 ACCT- 10920

VWLK CYNTHIA S 0. 70AC STRIP 37, 393 DEFERRED 37, 393 295. 40 FH 860. 34

5819 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD DB 224/ 249 SH 860. 34

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 50. 70 CL 5 ZN 56, 207 1 61 , 600 21 7, 807 1 , 720. 68 NAMOZI NE

15541

54- A SA I NS ROAD 87-, 500 87-, 500 691 . 25 ACCT- 1 71 74

VWLK CYNTHIA SMITH PARCEL A 52, 151 DEFERRED 52, 151 411 . 99 FH 139. 63

5819 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 139. 63

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 65. 03 CL 5 ZN A2 35, 349 35, 349 279. 26 NAMOZI NE

2004_ 0003209_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15542

44-  17 CHAMBERLAIN BED 47, 100 47, 100 372. 09 ACCT-  3893

VWLKER CHARLES R & CAROLYN L 30, 318 DEFERRED 30, 318 239. 51 FH 66. 29

17415 CHAMBERLANDS RD SH 66. 29

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 25 CL 5 16, 782 16, 782 132. 58 ROV\ANTY

2000_ 0000778_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 116-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15554

20-  54- B JACK DRIVE 54, 900 54, 900 433. 71 ACCT- 18638

VWLKER EMMETT R SR PARCEL B 31 , 825 DEFERRED 31 , 825 251 . 42 FH 91 . 15

930 AYRSHIRE RD SH 91 . 14

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 28. 69 CL 5 ZN 12 23, 075 23, 075 182. 29 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2014_ 0000921_ 00..................................................................#-- 15572

58- 44 VAUGHAN ROAD 129, 300 2, 500 131 , 800 1 , 041 . 22 ACCT- 10964

VWLKER HAROLD & W LLI AM DONAHUE 54, 350 DEFERRED 54, 350 429. 37 FH 305. 93

20608 CARSON ROAD SH 305. 92

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 48. 10 CL 5 ZN 74, 950 2, 500 77, 450 611 . 85 ROV\ANTY

2002_ 0002472_ 00..................................................................#-- 15587

45-  73- F HUNNI CUT ROAD 26, 000 214, 500 240, 500 1 , 899. 95 ACCT- 11028

VWLKER W LLARD B &  DB- 159/ 227 4, 940 DEFERRED 4, 940 39. 03 FH 930. 46

MI LDRED H SH 930. 46

20021 HUNNI CUT RD AC 3. 00 CL 2 21 , 060 214, 500 235, 560 1 , 860. 92 ROV\ANTY

DINVV DDIE_ VA23841---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15646

44-   4 GRAVELLY RUN 6, 300 6, 300 49. 77 ACCT- 11676

VWLKER W LLARD B & MI LDRED H PART A -  2 4, 560 DEFERRED 4, 560 36. 02 FH 6. 88

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 6. 87

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 50 CL 2 1 , 740 1 , 740 1 3. 75 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002771_ 00..................................................................#-- 15647

44-   6 GRAVELLY RUN 63, 400 2, 000 65, 400 516. 66 ACCT- 11677

VWLKER W LLARD B & MI LDRED H PART A -  1 48, 152 DEFERRED 48, 152 380. 40 FH 68. 13

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 68. 13

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26. 00 CL 5 15, 248 2, 000 17, 248 136. 26 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002771_ 00_ PL- 3.../-- 27.....................................................#-- 15648

723, 400 381 , 600 1 , 1 05, 000 8, 729. 50

399, 922 399, 922 3, 1 59. 38

323, 478 381 , 600 705, 078 5, 570. 1 2

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

246, 800 858, 200
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44-    -    -    -     9 CHAMBERLAIN BED 21 , 700 21 , 700 171 . 43 ACCT- 11029

VWLKER VV LLARD B & MI LDRED H DB197/ 87 17, 863 DEFERRED 17, 863 141 . 12 FH 15. 16

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 15. 15

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 24 CL 2 3, 837 3, 837 30. 31 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 197-/-- 87-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15649

E PARCEL E 8, 800 8, 800 69. 52 ACCT- 11030

VWLKER W LLARD B & MI LDRED H JOHN MATTHEV\S LD 7, 634 DEFERRED 7, 634 60. 31 FH 4. 61

20021 HUNNI CUT RD DB- 1 77/ 014 SH 4. 60

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 20 CL 2 1 , 1 66 1 , 1 66 9. 21 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 177-/-- 14.....................................................#-- 15650

44-   7 CHAMBERLAI N BED 42, 000 42, 000 331 . 80 ACCT- 11010

VWLKER W LLARD B OR MI LDRED H 33, 817 DEFERRED 33, 817 267. 15 FH 32. 33

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 32. 32

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 14. 50 CL 2 8, 183 8, 183 64. 65 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 1_ 0 0 01 0 2 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 15652

45-  73 MONKS NECK 169, 800 10, 100 179, 900 1 , 421 . 21 ACCT- 11027

VWLKER W LLARD B OR MI LDRED H 45- 73A)  L 1  -  4 124, 766 DEFERRED 124, 766 985. 65 FH 217. 78

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 217. 78

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 46. 60 CL 5 45, 034 10, 100 55, 134 435. 56 ROV\ANTY

2010_ 0001729_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15653

44-  15 CHAMBERLAIN BED 94, 500 94, 500 746. 55 ACCT- 11000

VWLKER VV LLARD OR MI LDRED H 68, 191 DEFERRED 68, 191 538. 71 FH 103. 92

20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 103. 92

DI NVV DDI E VA 23841 AC 37. 80 CL 5 26, 309 26, 309 207. 84 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 1_ 0 0 01 0 2 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 15654

55- 44 ROCKY RUN 144, 900 144, 900 1 , 144. 71 ACCT-  7721

VWLL CAROLE MOODY 106, 016 DEFERRED 106, 016 837. 53 FH 153. 59

6944 RI VERV\OOD DRIVE SH 153. 59

KNOXVILLE TN 37920 AC 63. 97 CL 5 ZN 38, 884 38, 884 307. 18 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0003043_ 00_ PL_ 588_/_ 184.....................................................#-- 15666

56-   2 ROCKY RUN 1 94, 000 1 94, 000 1 , 532. 60 ACCT-  7722

VWLL CAROLE MOODY DB- 1 55/ 019 1 37, 796 DEFERRED 1 37, 796 1 , 088. 59 FH 222. 01

6944 RI VERV\OOD DRIVE SH 222. 00

KNOXVILLE TN 37920 AC 86. 00 CL 5 56, 204 56, 204 444. 01 ROV\ANTY

VD_ 1998_ 0000040_ 00_ PL_ 155_/_ 176-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15667

38-  13 GRUBBY ROAD 68, 500 2, 400 70, 900 560. 11 ACCT- 11048

VWLLACE MARY LEE 53, 422 DEFERRED 53, 422 422. 03 FH 69. 04

10620 ZI LLES ROAD SH 69. 04

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 23. 81 CL 5 ZN 15, 078 2, 400 17, 478 138. 08 DARVI LLS

2004_ 0000119_ 00..................................................................#-- 15694

38- 20- A ROUTES 642  & 643 1 26, 200 5, 000 1 31 , 200 1 , 036. 48 ACCT- 11049

VWLLACE MARY LEE ADCOCK TRACT 94, 367 DEFERRED 94, 367 745. 50 FH 145. 49

10620 ZI LLES ROAD SH 145. 49

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 32. 76 CL 5 ZN 31 , 833 5, 000 36, 833 290. 98 DARVILLS

2004_ 0000119_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15695

52-  15 GRUBBY ROAD 174, 200 186, 800 361 , 000 2, 851 . 90 ACCT- 11071

VWLLACE SPENCER B & CAROLYN N DB- 189/ 143 106, 802 DEFERRED 106, 802 843. 74 FH 1 , 004. 08

4407 VUHI TE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 004. 08

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 55. 75 CL 5 ZN 67, 398 186, 800 254, 198 2, 008. 16 DARVI LLS

15703

1 , 044, 600 204, 300 1 , 248, 900 9, 866. 31

750, 674 750, 674 5, 930. 33

293, 926 204, 300 498, 226 3, 935. 98

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

72, 500 1, 176, 400
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52-    -    -    -    10- A ROUTE 40 111 , 400 1 11 , 400 880. 06 ACCT-  2204

VWLLACE SPENCER B OR CAROLYN N 91 , 994 DEFERRED 91 , 994 726. 75 FH 76. 66

4407 VUHI TE OAK RD SH 76. 65

BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 34. 11 CL 5 ZN 19, 406 19, 406 153. 31 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2013_ 0000614_ 00_ PL_ 86__/_ 169.....................................................#-- 15705

14-  10 GEORGES BRANCH 60, 400 60, 400 477. 16 ACCT- 11079

VWLTON ROGER F OR CONNI E S 39, 381 DEFERRED 39, 381 311 . 11 FH 83. 03

763 DEPOT LANE SH 83. 02

SPOUT SPRING VA 24593 AC 30. 20 CL 5 ZN 21 , 019 21 , 019 166. 05 DARVI LLS

2008_ 0002560_ 00..................................................................#-- 15730

64-   5 VWI TMORE ROAD 1 , 078, 200 73, 000 1 , 1 51 , 200 9, 094. 48 ACCT-  3715

VWRD BURTON W LDLI FE FOUNDATION 730, 241 DEFERRED 730, 241 5, 768. 90 FH 1 , 662. 79

P O BOX 519 SH 1 , 662. 79

HALIFAX VA 24558 AC 556. 84 CL 6 ZN 347, 959 73, 000 420, 959 3, 325. 58 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2014_ 0003095_ 00..................................................................#-- 15741

65-   1 NORTH SIDE OF RT 651 1 55, 800 1 55, 800 1 , 230. 82 ACCT-  1014

VWRD BURTON W LDLI FE FOUNDATION 126, 354 DEFERRED 126, 354 998. 20 FH 116. 31

PO BOX 519 SH 116. 31

HALIFAX VA 24558 AC 50. 90 CL 5 ZN 29, 446 29, 446 232. 62 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002931_ 00..................................................................#-- 15745

VWI TMORE ROAD RT 651 77, 000 304, 500 381 , 500 3, 01 3. 85 ACCT- 15849

VWRD BURTON W LDLI FE FOUNDATION LOT 1 46, 100 DEFERRED 46, 100 364. 19 FH 1 , 324. 83

PO BOX 519 SH 1 , 324. 83

HALIFAX VA 24558 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 30, 900 304, 500 335, 400 2, 649. 66 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0002665_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 321.....................................................#-- 15749

VWI TMORE ROAD RT 651 138, 200 287, 100 425, 300 3, 359. 87 ACCT- 15851

VWRD BURTON W LDLI FE FOUNDATION LOT 3 51 , 610 DEFERRED 51 , 610 407. 72 FH 1 , 476. 08

PO BOX 519 SH 1 , 476. 07

HALIFAX VA 24558 AC 40. 40 CL 5 ZN 86, 590 287, 100 373, 690 2, 952. 15 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2016_ 0002335_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 321.....................................................#-- 15750

60- 61 ROVW NTY CREEK 69, 400 33, 000 102, 400 808. 96 ACCT- 11086

VW RF ALLEN S LIFE ESTATE 32, 988 DEFERRED 32, 988 260. 61 FH 274. 18

25220 VW RF LN SH 274. 17

CARSON VA 23830 AC 15. 14 CL 2 ZN 36, 412 33, 000 69, 412 548. 35 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2014_ 0000022_ 00..................................................................#-- 15756

OFF SOUTH SIDE RT 751 21 , 900 21 , 900 173. 01 ACCT- 12898

VWSELCHALK BETTY J DB279/ 227 18, 093 DEFERRED 18, 093 142. 93 FH 15. 04

7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 15. 04

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 5. 47 CL 2 ZN 3, 807 3, 807 30. 08 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 279/_ 227........................................................................#-- 15763

29- 63- A NORTH OF RT 460 60, 000 8, 600 68, 600 541 . 94 ACCT- 11095

VWSELCHALK BETTY J DB 231/ 319 43, 296 DEFERRED 43, 296 342. 04 FH 99. 95

7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 99. 95

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 24. 00 CL 5 16, 704 8, 600 25, 304 199. 90 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 10__/_ 124.....................................................#-- 15764

29-  71- D NORTH OF NEW RT 460 56, 000 1 61 , 500 21 7, 500 1 , 718. 25 ACCT- 11096

VWSELCHALK BETTY J DB 231/ 319 29, 308 DEFERRED 29, 308 231 . 53 FH 743. 36

7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 743. 36

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1 3. 00 CL 2 26, 692 1 61 , 500 1 88, 1 92 1 , 486. 72 NAMOZI NE

PB... 23/_ 319........................................................................#-- 15765

1 , 828, 300 867, 700 2, 696, 000 21 , 298. 40

1 , 209, 365 1 , 209, 365 9, 553. 98

618, 935 867, 700 1 , 486, 635 11 , 744. 42

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

341, 800 1, 203, 000 1 , 1 51 , 200
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5-    -  4-    -     C PARCEL C RT 708 39, 700 39, 700 313. 63 ACCT- 12875

VWTKI NS G KEI TH & TAMMY W DB285/ 315 33, 659 DEFERRED 33, 659 265. 91 FH 23. 86

3407 MARMORA DRIVE SH 23. 86

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 12. 70 CL 2 ZN 6, 041 6, 041 47. 72 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 2 8 5/_ 31 5_------ P L_ 1 5--/-- 85----------------------------------------------------- g__ 15780

BROWNS ROAD 71 , 500 71 , 800 1 43, 300 1 , 1 32. 07 ACCT-  3665

VWTKI NS GARLAND KEITH OR TAMARA W 42, 051 DEFERRED 42, 051 332. 20 FH 399. 94

3407 MARMORA DR SH 399. 93

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 17. 20 CL 2 ZN 29, 449 71 , 800 101 , 249 799. 87 NAMOZINE

2010_ 0002623_ 00_ PL_ 85__/_ 585.....................................................#-- 15781

16-     13-  3 SOUTHERN SIDE OF ROUTE 61 114, 100 114, 100 901 . 39 ACCT- 17854

VWTKI NS GERALD MCCOY DI V OF O L V\ATKI NS EST LO 93, 944 DEFERRED 93, 944 742. 16 FH 79. 62

PO BOX 37125 SH 79. 61

NORTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23234 AC 38. 03 CL 5 ZN 20, 156 20, 156 159. 23 NAMOZINE

DB_ 201 8_ 0000 593_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 555-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5782

56- 43 CATTAIL CREEK 57, 200 57, 200 451 . 88 ACCT-  5728

VWTKI NS JEFFREY C OR LESLIE A 44, 022 DEFERRED 44, 022 347. 77 FH 52. 06

3499 EAST AVE SH 52. 05

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 21. 08 CL 5 13, 178 13, 178 104. 11 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 6_ 0003436_ 00_ PL_ 1 45_/_ 326-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5786

PARCEL B RT 708 71 , 400 71 , 400 564. 06 ACCT- 12874

VWTKI NS JULI A P 60, 588 DEFERRED 60, 588 478. 65 FH 42. 71

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 42. 70

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20. 40 CL 5 ZN 10, 812 10, 812 85. 41 NAMOZI NE

YD----------------------------------------   ---26/_ 246........................................................................#-- 1 5 7 8 7

5- 44 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 116, 000 34, 100 150, 100 1 , 185. 79 ACCT- 11132

VWTKI NS JULI A R DB 214/ 305 70, 992 DEFERRED 70, 992 560. 84 FH 312. 48

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 312. 47

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 46. 50 CL 5 ZN 45, 008 34, 100 79, 108 624. 95 NAMOZINE

DB__ 21 4/_ 3 0 5------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 15788

5- 46 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 224, 500 800 225, 300 1 , 779. 87 ACCT- 1 11 27

VWTKI NS JULI A R 1 86, 1 20 DEFERRED 1 86, 1 20 1 , 470. 35 FH 1 54. 76

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 154. 76

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 71. 57 CL 5 ZN 38, 380 800 39, 180 309. 52 NAMOZINE

YD----------------------------------------   ---26/_ 246------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5790

5- 47- D VWI PPERNOCK CREEK 29, 000 80, 800 109, 800 867. 42 ACCT- 11134

VWTKI NS JULIA R 24, 606 DEFERRED 24, 606 194. 39 FH 336. 52

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 336. 51

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 8. 29 CL 2 ZN 4, 394 80, 800 85, 194 673. 03 NAMOZI NE

YD----------------------------------------   ---26/_ 246------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5793

5- 47- E VWI PPERNOCK CREEK 21 , 500 21 , 500 169. 85 ACCT- 1 11 46

VWTKI NS JULI A R 18, 649 DEFERRED 18, 649 147. 33 FH 11 . 26

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 11 . 26

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 5. 38 CL 2 ZN 2, 851 2, 851 22. 52 NAMOZI NE

26/_ 246------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5794

6-   4 RI VERROAD 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 11135

VWTKI NS JULI A R 36, 080 DEFERRED 36, 080 285. 03 FH 54. 99

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 54. 98

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 920 13, 920 109. 97 NAMOZI NE

VD... 26/_ 246........................................................................#-- 15795

794, 900 187, 500 982, 400 7, 760. 96

610, 711 610, 711 4, 824. 63

1 84, 1 89 1 87, 500 371 , 689 2, 936. 33

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

314, 300 668, 100
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6-    -    -    -     5 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 60, 000 60, 000 474. 00 ACCT- 11136

VWTKI NS JULI A R 47, 740 DEFERRED 47, 740 377. 15 FH 48. 43

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 48. 42

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 12, 260 12, 260 96. 85 NAMOZI NE

YD----------------------------------------   ---26/_ 246------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5796

6-  14 VWIPPONOCK CREEK 114, 300 114, 300 902. 97 ACCT- 11137

VWTKI NS JULI A R 94, 102 DEFERRED 94, 102 743. 41 FH 79. 78

16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 79. 78

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 38. 11 CL 5 ZN 20, 198 20, 198 159. 56 NAMOZINE

YD----------------------------------------   ---26/_ 246------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5797

4-  14 NAMOZI NE CREEK 317, 000 105, 400 422, 400 3, 336. 96 ACCT- 11128

VWTKI NS LOUI SE W 233, 574 DEFERRED 233, 574 1 , 845. 23 FH 745. 87

4118 HORSETRAI L RD SH 745. 86

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 83, 426 1 05, 400 1 88, 826 1 , 491 . 73 NAMOZI NE

Vg_ 2017/-- 57------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15798

4-  15 NAMOZI NE CREEK 308, 500 308, 500 2, 437. 15 ACCT- 11129

VWTKI NS LOUI SE W DB 124/ 327 245, 374 DEFERRED 245, 374 1 , 938. 45 FH 249. 35

4118 HORSETRAI L RD SH 249. 35

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 63, 126 63, 126 498. 70 NAMOZI NE

Vg_ 2017/-- 57........................................................................#-- 15799

4- 21 NAMOZI NE CREEK 293, 000 30, 700 323, 700 2, 557. 23 ACCT- 11124

VWTKI NS LOUI SE W 227, 344 DEFERRED 227, 344 1 , 796. 02 FH 380. 61

4118 HORSETRAI L RD SH 380. 60

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 65, 656 30, 700 96, 356 761 . 21 NAMOZI NE

Vg_ 2017/-- 57------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15800

5-   9- A BIG BRANCH 1 32, 000 1 32, 000 1 , 042. 80 ACCT- 1 11 30

VWTKI NS LOUI SE W DB 238/ 120 101 , 050 DEFERRED 101 , 050 798. 30 FH 122. 25

4118 HORSETRAIL ROAD SH 122. 25

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 49. 00 CL 5 ZN 30, 950 30, 950 244. 50 NAMOZI NE

9-- 15801

92-    -    -    -     8 ROUTE 40 122-, 900 122-, 900 970. 91 ACCT-  3240

VWTKI NS MARVI N SI DNEY JR 78, 370 DEFERRED 78, 370 619. 12 FH 175. 90

303 NORV\OOD DRIVE SH 175. 89

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 69. 10 CL 5 ZN 44, 530 44, 530 351 . 79 SAPONY

1999_ 0001382_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15803

5- 45 VWI PPONOCK CREEK 75, 200 75, 200 594. 08 ACCT-  6100

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W J   & SUSAN A 54, 271 DEFERRED 54, 271 428. 74 FH 82. 67

16002 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 82. 67

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 30. 07 CL 5 ZN 20, 929 20, 929 165. 34 NAMOZI NE

2003_ 0001337_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15804

5-  14 PARCEL B MARMORA 288, 300 135, 200 423, 500 3, 345. 65 ACCT-  5503

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W J AND SUSAN A 209, 196 DEFERRED 209, 196 1 , 652. 65 FH 846. 50

16002 NAMOZI NE RD SH 846. 50

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 98. 11 CL 5 ZN 79, 1 04 1 35, 200 214, 304 1 , 693. 00 NAMOZI NE

1- 5-----------------------

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 3 5 7 4_ 0 0_ P L_ 21 9_/_ 2 7 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 15806

5- NAMOZINERD 95, 000 95, 000 750. 50 ACCT-  8441

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W J OR SUSAN A 77, 440 DEFERRED 77, 440 611 . 78 FH 69. 36

16002 NAMOZI NE RD SH 69. 36

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 17, 560 17, 560 138. 72 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 6 71_ 0 0_ P L- 1---/_ 575..................................................... g__ 15807

1 , 806, 200 271 , 300 2, 077, 500 16, 412. 25

1 , 368, 461 1 , 368, 461 10, 810. 85

437, 739 271 , 300 709, 039 5, 601 . 40

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1, 346, 600 730, 900
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5-    -    -    -    49 NAMOZI NE ROAD 31 , 200 1 , 000 32, 200 254. 38 ACCT-  8443

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W J OR SUSAN A 9, 716 DEFERRED 9, 716 76. 76 FH 88. 81

16002 NAMOZI NE RD SH 88. 81

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 3. 80 CL 2 ZN 21 , 484 1 , 000 22, 484 177. 62 NAMOZINE

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 6 71_ 0 0_ P L- 1---/_ 575----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 158 0 8

5-  50 NAMOZI NE ROAD 64, 000 64, 000 505. 60 ACCT-  8444

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W J OR SUSAN A 52, 602 DEFERRED 52, 602 415. 56 FH 45. 02

16002 NAMOZI NE RD SH 45. 02

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 1 9. 00 CL 2 ZN 11 , 398 11 , 398 90. 04 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 6 71_ 0 0_ P L- 1---/_ 575----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 158 0 9

5- 42 NAMOZI NE ROAD 78, 100 12, 500 90, 600 715. 74 ACCT-  8442

VWTKI NS MAXVbELL W JR OR SUSAN A 47, 582 DEFERRED 47, 582 375. 90 FH 169. 92

16002 NAMOZI NE RD SH 169. 92

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 21. 28 CL 5 ZN 30, 518 12, 500 43, 018 339. 84 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 0 2 78 8_ 0 0_ P L- 1---/_ 575----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 158 1 0

4-  18 NAMOZINECREEK 37, 700 37, 700 297. 83 ACCT-  3958

VWTKI NS ROBERT 20, 230 DEFERRED 20, 230 159. 82 FH 69. 01

6518 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 69. 00

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25. 10 CL 5 ZN 17, 470 17, 470 138. 01 NAMOZINE

2005_ 0004762_ 00..................................................................#-- 15816

4- 20 NAMOZI NE CREEK 53, 900 53, 900 425. 81 ACCT- 11123

VWTKI NS ROBERT W 28, 914 DEFERRED 28, 914 228. 42 FH 98. 70

6518 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 98. 69

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 35. 90 CL 5 ZN 24, 986 24, 986 197. 39 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0000007_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15817

4- 22 NAMOZI NE CREEK 88, 500 88, 500 699. 15 ACCT- 11122

VWTKI NS ROBERT W 47, 436 DEFERRED 47, 436 374. 74 FH 162. 21

6518 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 162. 20

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 59. 00 CL 5 ZN 41 , 064 41 , 064 324. 41 NAMOZINE

2006_ 0000007_ 00_ PL_ 49__/_ 560----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 15818

66-   8 VWI TE OAK ROAD 1 77, 500 1 77, 500 1 , 402. 25 ACCT-  3235

VWTKI NS ROBERT W 120, 256 DEFERRED 120, 256 950. 02 FH 226. 12

6518 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 226. 11

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 87. 00 CL 5 ZN 57, 244 57, 244 452. 23 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 1997_ 0000046_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15819

16-  19 SPAI NS ROAD 308, 600 96, 400 405, 000 3, 199. 50 ACCT- 11143

VWTKI NS ROBERT V\AYNE & LOUI SE W 230, 435 DEFERRED 230, 435 1 , 820. 44 FH 689. 53

6518 TRI NI TY CHURCH ROAD SH 689. 53

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 91. 22 CL 5 ZN 78, 165 96, 400 174, 565 1 , 379. 06 NAMOZINE

DB__ 30 9/_ 3 5 3------------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- i5820

28- 86 N & W RR 97, 500 185, 400 282, 900 2, 234. 91 ACCT-   991

VWTKI NS W LLI AM D & DEBRA T 57, 367 DEFERRED 57, 367 453. 20 FH 890. 86

7725 CLAYSTREET RD SH 890. 85

FORD VA 23850 AC 32. 80 CL 5 40, 1 33 185, 400 225, 533 1 , 781 . 71 DARVI LLS

2002_ 0002009_ 00..................................................................#-- 15823

3 NORTH SIDE RT 611 101 , 000 198, 300 299, 300 2, 364. 47 ACCT- 12919

VWVWER KENNETH D & SYLVI A S PARCEL 3  & 4 STURT TRAC 46, 310 DEFERRED 46, 310 365. 85 FH 999. 31

16902 W LKI NSON ROAD DB278/ 256 SH 999. 31

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 38. 90 CL 5 54, 690 198, 300 252, 990 1 , 998. 62 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 7 8/_ 2 5 6_------ P L_ 1 4--/-- 1 l-----------------------------------------------------g__ 15841

1 , 038, 000 493, 600 1 , 531 , 600 12, 099. 64

660, 848 660, 848 5, 220. 71

377, 152 493, 600 870, 752 6, 878. 93

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

96, 200 1, 435, 400
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56-    -    -    -     7 ROCKY RUN 176, 100 176, 100 1 , 391 . 19 ACCT-  6732

V\EAVER MARY STUART LEW S 139, 016 DEFERRED 139, 016 1 , 098. 23 FH 146. 48

21108 V\ESTOVER DRI VE SH 146. 48

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 62. 61 CL 5 37, 084 37, 084 292. 96 ROV\ANTY

2005_ 0002650_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15858

23-   3 REVISED PARCEL V 39, 300 39, 300 310. 47 ACCT- 11186

V\EBB V\,ESLEY ANN PARCEL B 34, 876 DEFERRED 34, 876 275. 52 FH 17. 48

11600 YORKDALE DR DB- 189/ 382 SH 17. 47

NORTH PRINCE GEORGE VA 23860 AC 7. 85 CL 2 4, 424 4, 424 34. 95 ROHOI C

15884

92-    -    -    -     1 ROUTE 40 1 84-, 600 1 84-, 600 1 ,- 458.--34 ACCT-  3626

V\EBSTER CAROL F AND FLEMI NG R KEI TH DB- 1 72/ 035 147, 327 DEFERRED 147, 327 1 , 163. 88 FH 147. 23

14385 MCKENNEY HVW SH 147. 23

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 62. 22 CL 5 ZN 37, 273 37, 273 294. 46 SAPONY

2012_ 0001324_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15890

92-   3 RT 40 1 84, 500 1 84, 500 1 , 457. 55 ACCT-  3627

V\EBSTER CAROL F AND FLEMI NG R KEI TH DB- 160/ 1 34 137, 756 DEFERRED 137, 756 1 , 088. 27 FH 184. 64

14385 MCKENNEY HVW SH 184. 64

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 46, 744 46, 744 369. 28 SAPONY

2012_ 0001324_ 00..................................................................#-- 15892

1-   4 COX ROAD 123, 500 83, 800 207, 300 1 , 637. 67 ACCT-  8204

V\EI SS FRANKLI N W 79, 488 DEFERRED 79, 488 627. 96 FH 504. 86

828 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 504. 85

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 35. 50 CL 5 ZN 44, 012 83, 800 1 27, 812 1 , 009. 71 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0003658_ 00_ PL--- 17/-- 88----------------------------------------------------- 9-- 15900

57-  79 PLANK RD 229, 400 117, 500 346, 900 2, 740. 51 ACCT-  2736

V\ELDAN POND LLC 118, 645 DEFERRED 118, 645 937. 30 FH 901 . 61

8118 RIVER RD SH 901 . 60

RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 68. 74 CL 5 110, 755 117, 500 228, 255 1 , 803. 21 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2016_ 0002978_ 00_ PL_ 140-... 3.....................................................#-- 15902

90-  19 BOURDON CREEK ROAD 99, 600 70, 900 170, 500 1 , 346. 95 ACCT- 11214

V\ELLS ALFRED G J R PARCEL A 63, 222 DEFERRED 63, 222 499. 45 FH 423. 75

5002 CONDUIT RD SH 423. 75

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 29. 18 CL 5 ZN 36, 378 70, 900 107, 278 847. 50 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000689_ 00..................................................................#-- 15907

BOURDON CREEK ROAD 1 1 3, 400 1 1 3, 400 895. 86 ACCT- 18634

V\ELLS CHARLES W OR LINDA Y PARCEL C 87, 068 DEFERRED 87, 068 687. 84 FH 104. 01

11211 BOURDON CREEK RD SH 104. 01

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 39. 97 CL 5 ZN A2 26, 332 26, 332 208. 02 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000689_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 15918

57-  12 NASH ROAD 563, 100 1 36, 500 699, 600 5, 526. 84 ACCT- 11229

V\ELLS FORREST MAI TLAND 396, 601 DEFERRED 396, 601 3, 1 33. 1 5 FH 1 , 196. 85

17120 NASH ROAD SH 1 , 196. 84

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 225. 53 CL 6 166, 499 136, 500 302, 999 2, 393. 69 ROV\ANTY

15932

32-    -    -    -    52 BOI SSEAU RD 1 39-, 000 29-, 800 168, 800 1 ,- 333.--52 ACCT-  3036

V\ELLS HARVEY S J R & SHI RILEY A 88, 248 DEFERRED 88, 248 697. 16 FH 318. 18

10419 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 318. 18

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 38. 00 CL 5 50, 752 29, 800 80, 552 636. 36 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0000027_ 00..................................................................#-- 15936

1 , 852, 500 438, 500 2, 291 , 000 18, 098. 90

1 , 292, 247 1 , 292, 247 10, 208. 76

560, 253 438, 500 998, 753 7, 890. 14

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

39, 300 1, 552, 100 699, 600
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91-    -    -    -    13 CUT BANK ROAD 159, 900 42, 900 202, 800 1 , 602. 12 ACCT- 11260

V\ELLS HOLCOMB AND DAVIS GI NA W AND 118, 366 DEFERRED 118, 366 935. 09 FH 333. 52

GREEN JENNIFER W SH 333. 51

24681 CUTBANK ROAD AC 43. 36 CL 5 ZN 41 , 534 42, 900 84, 434 667. 03 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- -------------- V\B_ 2017/_ 138-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15938

44- B2-  A-    -     1- D BONNEVILLE FARM RT 611 71 , 900 234, 200 306, 100 2, 418. 19 ACCT- 11246

V\ELLS JOSEPH A JR & SANDRA B DB214/ 51 40, 688 DEFERRED 40, 688 321 . 44 FH 1 , 048. 38

18112 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 1 , 048. 37

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 12. 72 CL 2 31 , 212 234, 200 265, 412 2, 096. 75 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 214-/-- 51-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15948

21-     141 PLANK ROAD 77, 500 62, 400 139, 900 1 , 105. 21 ACCT- 11244

V\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR 42, 465 DEFERRED 42, 465 335. 47 FH 384. 87

18112 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 384. 87

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 50 CL 2 ZN 35, 035 62, 400 97, 435 769. 74 ROHOI C

Vg_ 2013_ 0000120_ 00..................................................................#-- 15949

21- 142 PLANK ROAD 58, 000 58, 000 458. 20 ACCT- 11245

V\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR 49, 933 DEFERRED 49, 933 394. 47 FH 31 . 87

18112 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 31 . 86

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 59 CL 2 ZN 8, 067 8, 067 63. 73 ROHOI C

Vg_ 2013_ 0000120_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15950

BONNEVILLE FARM 41 , 000 41 , 000 323. 90 ACCT- 11247

V\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR & SANDRA B 38, 350 DEFERRED 38, 350 302. 97 FH 10. 47

18112 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 10. 46

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 2, 650 2, 650 20. 93 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0002006_ 00_ PL_ 214- L-- 53-----------------------------------------------------#-- 15951

56-   1 SCOTTS RD 1 04, 500 1 07, 000 211 , 500 1 , 670. 85 ACCT-  5426

VELLS MARTY L OR ANN L DB281/ 400 35, 667 DEFERRED 35, 667 281 . 77 FH 694. 54

13900 SCOTTS RD SH 694. 54

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 51. 30 CL 5 68, 833 107, 000 1 75, 833 1 , 389. 08 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 7_ 0 0 01 72 7_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 6/_ 2 7 6----------------------------------------------- 200--- 9-- i59 5 5

61-  37 SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 703 264, 100 264, 100 2, 086. 39 ACCT-  9915

V\ELLS NANCY S 181 , 075 DEFERRED 181 , 075 1 , 430. 49 FH 327. 95

25804 CARSON ROAD SH 327. 95

CARSON VA 23830 AC 124. 07 CL 6 ZN 83, 025 83, 025 655. 90 ROV\ANTY

2008_ 0000991_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15956

68-   4 HEW JONES ROAD 392, 500 285, 900 678, 400 5, 359. 36 ACCT- 11255

V\ELLS NEI L H & DB- 1 57/ 304 281 , 1 63 DEFERRED 281 , 1 63 2, 221 . 1 9 FH 1 , 569. 09

SHIRLEY M SH 1 , 569. 08

17008 HUDGI NS ROAD AC 1 50. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 11 , 337 285, 900 397, 237 3, 1 38. 1 7 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15957

68-    -    -    -     5 LEW JONES ROAD 54, 300 83, 100 137, 400 1 , 085. 46 ACCT- 11256

V\ELLS NEI L H & DB- 1 57/ 304 28, 242 DEFERRED 28, 242 223. 11 FH 431 . 18

SHIRLEY M SH 431 . 17

17008 HUDGI NS ROAD AC 12. 43 CL 2 ZN 26, 058 83, 100 109, 158 862. 35 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15958

68-    -    -    -     2 LEW JONES ROAD 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT- 11257

V\ELLS NEI L H & SHI RILEY M DB 223/ 268 35, 330 DEFERRED 35, 330 279. 11 FH 42. 15

17008 HUDGI NS ROAD SH 42. 14

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 17. 00 CL 2 ZN 10, 670 10, 670 84. 29 SAPONY

15959

1 , 269, 700 81 5, 500 2, 085, 200 16, 473. 08

851 , 279 851 , 279 6, 725. 11

418, 421 815, 500 1 , 233, 921 9, 747. 97

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

728, 400 414, 300 942, 500
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68-    -    -    -     6 LEW JONES ROAD 130, 000 130, 000 1 , 027. 00 ACCT-  2103

V\ELLS NEI L H & SHI RILEY M DB- 165/ 296 100, 180 DEFERRED 100, 180 791 . 42 FH 117. 79

17008 HUDGI NS ROAD SH 117. 79

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 820 29, 820 235. 58 ROV\ANTY

2003_ 0000166_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15960

68-   7 HEW JONES RD 290, 700 5, 500 296, 200 2, 339. 98 ACCT- 11258

V\ELLS NEI L H & SHI RILEY M PARCEL 2 215, 564 DEFERRED 215, 564 1 , 702. 96 FH 318. 51

17008 HUDGINS ROAD DB 221/ 171 SH 318. 51

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 91. 08 CL 5 ZN 75, 136 5, 500 80, 636 637. 02 ROV\ANTY

15961

43-    -    -    -    54 CHAMBERLI N BED 210-, 000 210-, 000 1 ,- 659.--00 ACCT-  2710

V\ELLS NORA D 1 57, 640 DEFERRED 1 57, 640 1 , 245. 36 FH 206. 82

13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 206. 82

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 00 CL 5 52, 360 52, 360 413. 64 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0002270_ 00------------------------------------------------------------ 107---#-- 15963

43-  57 CHAMBERLAIN BED 535, 600 24, 500 560, 100 4, 424. 79 ACCT- 11259

V\ELLS NORA D 335, 284 DEFERRED 335, 284 2, 648. 74 FH 888. 03

13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 888. 02

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 216. 29 CL 6 200, 316 24, 500 224, 816 1 , 776. 05 ROV\ANTY

PB--- 14/_ 137........................................................................ g__ 1 5966

44-  30 COURT HOUSE ROAD 114, 900 250, 100 365, 000 2, 883. 50 ACCT- 11235

V\ELLS NORA D 57, 288 DEFERRED 57, 288 452. 58 FH 1 , 215. 46

13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1 , 215. 46

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 36. 77 CL 5 57, 612 250, 100 307, 712 2, 430. 92 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 9 8/_ 3 6 0------------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 15968

47-     12-  2 SOUTH SIDE OF RTE 675 33, 200 33, 200 262. 28 ACCT- 18962

V\ELLS SUSAN VALENTA COFFI ELD LOT 2 20, 864 DEFERRED 20, 864 164. 83 FH 48. 73

10909 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 48. 72

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20. 00 CL 5 12, 336 12, 336 97. 45 ROV\ANTY

PB--- 24/_ 361_------ P L_ 2 0 1 8/_ 71 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 15974

47-     12-  3 SOUTH SIDE OF RTE 675 40, 500 40, 500 319. 95 ACCT- 18963

V\ELLS SUSAN VALENTA COFFIELD LOT 3 26, 100 DEFERRED 26, 100 206. 19 FH 56. 88

10909 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 56. 88

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 21. 60 CL 5 14, 400 14, 400 113. 76 ROV\ANTY

PB--- 24/_ 361_------ P L_ 2 0 1 8/_ 71 7----------------------------------------------------- g__ 15975

61-  34 ROVWNTY CREEK 195, 800 58, 100 253, 900 2, 005. 81 ACCT- 11279

V\ELLS VI OLA G PB 11/ 142 122, 726 DEFERRED 122, 726 969. 54 FH 518. 14

26518 CARSON ROAD SH 518. 13

CARSON VA 23830 AC 64. 90 CL 5 ZN 73, 074 58, 100 1 31 , 1 74 1 , 036. 27 ROV\ANTY

15976

NAMOZI NE ROAD 359, 700 359, 700 2 84163 ACCT- 11276

V\ELLS W LLI AM H ET ALS DB 225/ 227 259, 560 DEFERRED 259, 560 2: 050'. 52 FH 395. 56

C/ O JOHN C V\ELLS SH 395. 55

25804 CARSON ROAD AC 143. 88 CL 6 ZN 100, 140 100, 140 791 . 11 NAMOZINE

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 1996_ 0002287_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 15979

79-    -    -    -    18 NOTTOV\AY RIVER 63, 200 1 10, 600 173, 800 1 , 373. 02 ACCT-   298

VEST RICKY C & DONNA N DB259/ 74 37, 269 DEFERRED 37, 269 294. 43 FH 539. 30

21104 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 539. 29

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 11. 79 CL 2 ZN 25, 931 110, 600 136, 531 1 , 078. 59 SAPONY

DB__ 2 59/-- 74------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 5990

1 , 973, 600 448, 800 2, 422, 400 19, 1 36. 96

1 , 332, 475 1 , 332, 475 10, 526. 57

641 , 1 25 448, 800 1 , 089, 925 8, 610. 39

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

1 73, 800 1, 328, 800 919, 800
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1-    -    -    -    10 RIVER ROAD 56, 400 56, 400 445. 56 ACCT-  4176

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 1 6041 46, 586 DEFERRED 46, 586 368. 03 FH 38. 77

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 38. 76

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 14. 10 CL 2 ZN R 9, 814 9, 814 77. 53 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 147-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16038

1-  10- A APPOMATTOX RIVER 812, 500 812, 500 6, 418. 75 ACCT-  4177

VWIPPONOCK LLC VEPCO PLAT 45 TR 604M 789, 880 DEFERRED 789, 880 6, 240. 05 FH 89. 35

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 89. 35

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 32. 50 CL 5 ZN R 22, 620 22, 620 178. 70 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 147-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16039

4- A LAKE CHESDI N RTE 623 1 76, 500 1 76, 500 1 , 394. 35 ACCT- 16392

VWIPPONOCK LLC HARMON ESTATE 172, 122 DEFERRED 172, 122 1 , 359. 76 FH 17. 30

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 17. 29

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 6. 29 CL 2 ZN 4, 378 4, 378 34. 59 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002050_ 00_ PL__ 523/_ 200-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16041

2-   1 APPOMATTOX RIVER 6, 000 6, 000 47. 40 ACCT-  4178

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604H VEPCO PLAT 37 5, 304 DEFERRED 5, 304 41 . 90 FH 2. 75

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 2. 75

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 1. 00 CL 2 ZN R 696 696 5. 50 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00..................................................................#-- 16043

2-   4- B RT 623 223, 400 223, 400 1 , 764. 86 ACCT- 17537

VWIPPONOCK LLC 161 , 198 DEFERRED 161 , 198 1 , 273. 46 FH 245. 70

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 245. 70

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 89. 37 CL 5 ZN 62, 202 62, 202 491 . 40 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002049_ 00_ PL_-_ 17/_ 476-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16045

2-   5 APPOMATTOX RIVER 37, 900 37, 900 299. 41 ACCT-  4180

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604G VEPCO PLAT 33 24, 816 DEFERRED 24, 816 196. 05 FH 51 . 68

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 51 . 68

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 17. 27 CL 2 ZN R 13, 084 13, 084 103. 36 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16046

2-   6 APPOMATTOX RIVER 293, 400 293, 400 2, 317. 86 ACCT-  4181

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604A VEPCO PLAT 12 238, 452 DEFERRED 238, 452 1 , 883. 77 FH 217. 05

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 217. 04

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 74. 58 CL 5 ZN R 54, 948 54, 948 434. 09 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16047

2-   7 APPOMATTOX RIVER 108, 000 108, 000 853. 20 ACCT-  4182

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604E VEPCO PLAT 14 77, 933 DEFERRED 77, 933 615. 67 FH 118. 77

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 118. 76

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 43. 20 CL 5 ZN R 30, 067 30, 067 237. 53 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16048

2-   8 APPOMATTOX RIVER 93, 000 93, 000 734. 70 ACCT-  4183

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604C VEPCO PLAT 13 69, 384 DEFERRED 69, 384 548. 13 FH 93. 29

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 93. 28

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN R 23, 616 23, 616 186. 57 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16049

2-   9 APPOMATTOX RIVER 256, 200 256, 200 2, 023. 98 ACCT-  4184

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604F VEPCO PLAT 15 189, 850 DEFERRED 189, 850 1 , 499. 82 FH 262. 08

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 262. 08

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 91. 40 CL 5 ZN R 66, 350 66, 350 524. 16 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00..................................................................#-- 16050

2, 063, 300 2, 063, 300 16, 300. 07

1 , 775, 525 1 , 775, 525 14, 026. 64

287, 775 287, 775 2, 273. 43

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

276, 800 1, 786, 500
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2-    -    -    -    10 APPOMATTOX RI VER 1 85, 500 1 85, 500 1 , 465. 45 ACCT-  4185

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604L 180, 798 DEFERRED 180, 798 1 , 428. 30 FH 18. 58

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 18. 57

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 6. 10 CL 2 ZN R 4, 702 4, 702 37. 15 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16051

2-  11 APPOMATTOX RIVER 320, 000 320, 000 2, 528. 00 ACCT-  4186

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604J 308, 864 DEFERRED 308, 864 2, 440. 03 FH 43. 99

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 43. 98

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 1 6. 00 CL 2 ZN R 11 , 1 36 11 , 1 36 87. 97 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16052

2-  12 APPOMATTOX RIVER 160, 000 160, 000 1 , 264. 00 ACCT-  4187

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604K 154, 432 DEFERRED 154, 432 1 , 220. 01 FH 22. 00

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 21 . 99

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN R 5, 568 5, 568 43. 99 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16053

2-  13 APPOMATTOX RIVER 105, 100 105, 100 830. 29 ACCT-  4188

VWIPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604B 100, 214 DEFERRED 100, 214 791 . 69 FH 19. 30

8135 VbEST BLACKV\ATER RD SH 19. 30

VV NDSOR VA 23487 AC 7. 02 CL 2 ZN R 4, 886 4, 886 38. 60 NAMOZI NE

2006_ 0002057_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16054

40-  19 VWI TE OAK CREEK 116, 900 116, 900 923. 51 ACCT-  8273

VWITE OAK BUTTERV\OOD LLC 2 TRACTS 62, 640 DEFERRED 62, 640 494. 86 FH 214. 33

C/ O BETTY FEATHERSTON SH 214. 32

2300 CEDARFI ELD PKY # 377 AC 77. 96 CL 5 54, 260 54, 260 428. 65 DARVI LLS

RICHMOND_ VA23233 2000_ 0000199_ 00_ PL_ 138_/_ 329-----------------------------------------------------#   16116

42-    -    -    -    44 VWI TE OAK ROAD 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT-  8274

VWITE OAK BUTTERV\OOD LLC 144, 320 DEFERRED 144, 320 1 , 140. 13 FH 219. 94

C/ O BETTY FEATHERSTON SH 219. 93

2300 CEDARFI ELD PKY # 377 AC 80. 00 CL 5 55, 680 55, 680 439. 87 NAMOZI NE

RICHMOND_ VA23233-------- ----------------- 2000_ 0000199_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16117

19-    - 15-    -     7 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 204, 300 204, 300 1 , 613. 97 ACCT- 14834

VWI TI NG ANI TA O OLGERS ESTATE 1 58, 444 DEFERRED 1 58, 444 1 , 251 . 71 FH 181 . 13

P O BOX 305 SH 181 . 13

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 41. 25 CL 5 ZN 45, 856 45, 856 362. 26 NAMOZI NE

DB__ 374/_ 288........ PL_ 16--/-- 26.....................................................#-- 16132

19-    - 15-  2 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 61 , 800 61 , 800 488. 22 ACCT- 14829

VWI TI NG ROBERT G & ANI TA O OLGERS ESTATE 37, 393 DEFERRED 37, 393 295. 40 FH 96. 41

P O BOX 305 SH 96. 41

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 22. 70 CL 5 ZN 24, 407 24, 407 192. 82 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0003155_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16134

19-    - 15-  3 ROUTE 708  & ROUTE 460 84, 400 84, 400 666. 76 ACCT- 14830

VWI TI NG ROBERT G & ANI TA O OLGERS ESTATE 67, 806 DEFERRED 67, 806 535. 67 FH 65. 55

P O BOX 305 SH 65. 54

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 25. 75 CL 5 ZN 16, 594 16, 594 131 . 09 NAMOZI NE

1997_ 0003155_ 00_ PL_ 16--/-- 26-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16135

39-  19 GRUBBY ROAD 75, 500 1 59, 000 234, 500 1 , 852. 55 ACCT-  6152

VWI TT JOHN C J R 41 , 492 DEFERRED 41 , 492 327. 79 FH 762. 38

6200 GRUBBY RD SH 762. 38

VV LSONS VA 23894 AC 24. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 008 1 59, 000 1 93, 008 1 , 524. 76 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2017_ 0002575_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 16149

1 , 51 3, 500 1 59, 000 1 , 672, 500 1 3, 212. 75

1 , 256, 403 1 , 256, 403 9, 925. 59

257, 097 159, 000 416, 097 3, 287. 16

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

770, 600 901, 900
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67-    -    -    -    51- A1 NORTH SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 293, 500 83, 800 377, 300 2, 980. 67 ACCT- 18315

VWI TT PATRI Cl A H 227, 735 DEFERRED 227, 735 1 , 799. 1 1 FH 590. 78

10922 ASBURY ROAD SH 590. 78

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 93. 66 CL 5 ZN 65, 765 83, 800 149, 565 1 , 181 . 56 SAPONY

PL_ 2009/ 1612............................................... 107...#-- 16152

16- 40 COX ROAD 118, 500 90, 900 209, 400 1 , 654. 26 ACCT- 11471

W CKS JOHN T SR & CAROL H 83, 586 DEFERRED 83, 586 660. 33 FH 496. 97

13224 COX ROAD SH 496. 96

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 29. 14 CL 5 ZN 34, 914 90, 900 125, 814 993. 93 NAMOZINE

2002_ 0003114_ 00............................................................ 107...#-- 16169

48-  11- D SOUTH SIDE OLD STAGE ROAD 66, 400 70, 600 137, 000 1 , 082. 30 ACCT- 16412

W LDE MICHAEL D & SHELI A W PARCEL A 37, 194 DEFERRED 37, 194 293. 83 FH 394. 24

11647 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 394. 23

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 18. 93 CL 2 ZN 29, 206 70, 600 99, 806 788. 47 ROV\ANTY

2001_ 0001892_ 00_ PL_ 17--/-- 26............................................... 068...#-- 16198

65-   7 ROUTE 40 1 56, 900 38, 400 195, 300 1 , 542. 87 ACCT- 11390

W LKI NS CARROLL SV\ANSON & JANI E DB251/ 51 108, 543 DEFERRED 108, 543 857. 49 FH 342. 69

GAMMON & W LKI NS CURTI S M & JUNE H SH 342. 69

5512 VUHI TMORE ROAD AC 50. 41 CL 5 ZN 48, 357 38, 400 86, 757 685. 38 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- -------------- DB__ 251/-. 51-------- ---------------------------------------------------------- 000---#-- 16226

65-    -    -    -     7- B ROUTE 651 49, 500 49, 500 391 . 05 ACCT- 11389

W LKI NS CARROLL SV\ANSON & JANI E DB202/ 285 40, 261 DEFERRED 40, 261 318. 06 FH 36. 50

GAMMON SH 36. 49

5512 VUHI TMORE ROAD AC 18. 30 CL 2 ZN 9, 239 9, 239 72. 99 DARVI LLS

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 025---#-- 16227

65-    -    -    -     7- A ROUTE 651 33, 900 1 03, 1 00 1 37, 000 1 , 082. 30 ACCT- 1 1 388

W LKI NS CARROLL SV\ANSON & JANI E G PARCEL A & B 15, 566 DEFERRED 15, 566 122. 97 FH 479. 67

5512 VUHI TMORE ROAD DB- 1 61/ 1 72 SH 479. 66

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 7. 29 CL 2 ZN 18, 334 103, 100 121 , 434 959. 33 DARVI LLS

025---#__ 1_ 6228

52-    -    -    -    19 ROUTE 40 344-, 300 4-, 100 348-, 400 2-, 752.--36 ACCT- 11397

W LKI NS DAVID LEE & DONALD W 249, 889 DEFERRED 249, 889 1 , 974. 12 FH 389. 12

C/ O D & W FARMS SH 389. 12

2465 HUNGARYTOVW ROAD AC 139. 84 CL 6 ZN 94, 411 4, 100 98, 511 778. 24 DARVI LLS

BLACKSTONE_ VA23824 DB__ 343/_ 129_______ PL_ 215_/_ 301-----------------------------------------------------#   16229

34-    -    -    -    30- G HATCHERS RUN 86, 200 86, 200 680. 98 ACCT- 18631

W LKI NS DONALD W OR CAROLYN B TRACT 11 62, 202 DEFERRED 62, 202 491 . 40 FH 94. 79

10716 DUNCAN RD SOUTHERN PORTION OF TM 34 SH 94. 79

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 34. 48 CL 5 23, 998 23, 998 189. 58 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2014_ 0002073_ 00_ PL_ 2014/_ 205............................................... 000...#-- 16231

47-  18 HATCHERS RUN 34, 500 425, 000 459, 500 3, 630. 05 ACCT- 18749

W LKI NS DONALD W OR CAROLYN B TRACT 11 7, 584 DEFERRED 7, 584 59. 91 FH 1 , 785. 07

10716 DUNCAN RD SOUTHERN PORTION OF 34- 40 SH 1 , 785. 07

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 6. 19 CL 2 26, 916 425, 000 451 , 916 3, 570. 1 4 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2015_ 0002164_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 16232

43-   2 VWI TE OAK ROAD 205, 000 205, 000 1 , 619. 50 ACCT- 11409

WILKINSON JOHN M 133, 660 DEFERRED 133, 660 1 , 055. 91 FH 281 . 80

202 E SIR VWLTER RALEIGH DR SH 281 . 79

KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 27948 AC 102. 50 CL 6 71 , 340 71 , 340 563. 59 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0004819_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 347.....................................................#-- 16262

1 , 388, 700 815, 900 2, 204, 600 17, 416. 34

966, 220 966, 220 7, 633. 1 3

422, 480 815, 900 1 , 238, 380 9, 783. 21

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

783, 000 868, 200 553, 400
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3-    -    -    -     1 NAMOZI NE ROAD 91 , 500 91 , 500 722. 85 ACCT- 1 1 21 1

VV LLI AMS BRI AN J 58, 680 DEFERRED 58, 680 463. 57 FH 129. 64

10095 BALTIMORE RD SH 129. 64

FORD VA 23850 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 820 32, 820 259. 28 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 0 30 9_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 16286

4-   4 NAMOZI NE CREEK 1 41 , 500 1 41 , 500 1 , 1 1 7. 85 ACCT- 1 1 21 2

VV LLI AMS BRI AN J 91 , 280 DEFERRED 91 , 280 721 . 11 FH 198. 37

10095 BALTIMORE RD SH 198. 37

FORD VA 23850 AC 75. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 220 50, 220 396. 74 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 0 0 30 9_ 0 0_ P L_ 3 51_/_ 1 5 9----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16287

18- 20 COX ROAD 339, 300 109, 000 448, 300 3, 541 . 57 ACCT- 11494

VV LLI AMS BRI AN J 240, 189 DEFERRED 240, 189 1 , 897. 49 FH 822. 04

10095 BALTIMORE RD SH 822. 04

FORD VA 23850 AC 123. 12 CL 6 ZN 99, 111 109, 000 208, 111 1 , 644. 08 NAMOZINE

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 2 70 1_ 0 0_ P L- 5--- L-- 35----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16290

41-   2- F PARCEL C EAST SIDE RT 622 62, 400 62, 400 492. 96 ACCT- 15594

VV LLI AMS BRI AN J 33, 446 DEFERRED 33, 446 264. 22 FH 114. 37

10817 BALTIMORE RD SH 114. 37

FORD VA 23850 AC 41. 60 CL 5 28, 954 28, 954 228. 74 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 8_ 0002 338_ 00_ PL_ 429_/_ 1 02-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6299

74-   1 ROV\ANTY CREEK 125, 600 125, 600 992. 24 ACCT-  9450

VV LLI AMS DI ANE A & ADKI NS JAMES B &      85, 711 DEFERRED 85, 711 677. 12 FH 157. 56

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 157. 56

18918 MALONES ROAD AC 60. 30 CL 5 ZN 39, 889 39, 889 315. 12 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830 2007_ 0000002_ 00_ PL_ 98   /_ 421-----------------------------------------------------#   16322

74-    -    -    -    12 ROV\ANTY CREEK 143, 500 143, 500 1 , 1 33. 65 ACCT-  5626

VV LLI AMS DI ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B &    114, 351 DEFERRED 114, 351 903. 37 FH 115. 14

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 115. 14

18918 MALONES ROAD AC 55. 07 CL 5 ZN 29, 149 29, 149 230. 28 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 2007_ 0000002_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16323

74-    -    -    -    13 STONY CREEK 368, 000 368, 000 2, 907. 20 ACCT-  5625

VV LLI AMS DI ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B &    279, 023 DEFERRED 279, 023 2, 204. 28 FH 351 . 46

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 351 . 46

18918 MALONES ROAD AC 148. 85 CL 6 ZN 88, 977 88, 977 702. 92 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 2007_ 0000002_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16324

74-    -    -    -    16 ROV\ANTY CREEK 283, 500 12, 700 296, 200 2, 339. 98 ACCT-     92

VV LLI AMS DI ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B &    172, 484 DEFERRED 172, 484 1 , 362. 62 FH 488. 68

RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 488. 68

18918 MALONES ROAD AC 1 54. 21 CL 6 ZN 1 11 , 016 12, 700 1 23, 716 977. 36 ROV\ANTY

CARSON_ VA23830---------- ----------------- 2007_ 0000775_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16325

6-    -    -    -    17 NAMOZI NE ROAD 231 , 700 1 , 900 233, 600 1 , 845. 44 ACCT- 1 1 584

VV LLI AMS EDV\ARD H & VV LBUR DAVI D DB197/ 291 157, 723 DEFERRED 157, 723 1 , 246. 01 FH 299. 72

16408 NAMOZI NE RD SH 299. 71

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 109. 82 CL 6 ZN 73, 977 1 , 900 75, 877 599. 43 NAMOZINE

V B_ 2011_ 0000011_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16336

46- 46 CATTAIL CREEK- 7 PARCELS 478, 900 101 , 600 580, 500 4, 585. 95 ACCT-  7106

VV LLI AMS FRANKLI N BRAD COMBINED 322, 183 DEFERRED 322, 183 2, 545. 25 FH 1 , 020. 35

3005 FERN DR DB 219/ 67 SH 1 , 020. 35

GREENVI LLE NC 27858- 5218 AC 199. 83 CL 6 ZN 1 56, 717 101 , 600 258, 317 2, 040. 70 ROV\ANTY

g_2016/_ 126........................................................................#-- 16340

2, 265, 900 225, 200 2, 491 , 100 19, 679. 69

1 , 555, 070 1 , 555, 070 12, 285. 04

710, 830 225, 200 936, 030 7, 394. 65

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

564, 500 1 , 926, 600
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46-    -    -    -    47- 0 OFF SOUTHSI DE ROUTE 605 1 04, 400 1 04, 400 824. 76 ACCT- 16675

W LLI AMS FRANKLI N BRAD 61 , 824 DEFERRED 61 , 824 488. 41 FH 168. 18

3005 FERN DR SH 168. 17

GREENVI LLE NC 27858- 5218 AC 68. 00 CL 5 42, 576 42, 576 336. 35 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 126........................................................................#-- 16341

47- 80 CATTAIL CREEK 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT-  1560

W LLI AMS FRANKLI N BRAD 3, 608 DEFERRED 3, 608 28. 50 FH 5. 50

3005 FERN DR SH 5. 50

GREENVI LLE NC 27858- 5218 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 1 , 392 1 , 392 11 . 00 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 126........................................................................#-- 16342

60-   1 CATTAIL CREEK 100, 500 100, 500 793. 95 ACCT-   808

W LLI AMS FRANKLI N BRAD 65, 250 DEFERRED 65, 250 515. 48 FH 139. 24

3005 FERN DR SH 139. 23

GREENVI LLE NC 27858- 5218 AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 35, 250 35, 250 278. 47 ROV\ANTY

Vg_ 2016/_ 126........................................................................#-- 16343

6-  32 RIVER ROAD 518, 200 518, 200 4, 093. 78 ACCT- 11561

W LLI AMS GEORGE E OR BARBARA C 392, 365 DEFERRED 392, 365 3, 099. 68 FH 497. 05

2700 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 497. 05

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 192. 80 CL 6 ZN 125, 835 125, 835 994. 10 NAMOZI NE

2010_ 0001780_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16348

18-  16 COX ROAD 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 11495

W LLI AMS JAMES R JR & GAIL A 55, 837 DEFERRED 55, 837 441 . 11 FH 74. 12

5101 PINE HILL ROAD SH 74. 11

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 30. 74 CL 5 ZN 18, 763 18, 763 148. 23 NAMOZI NE

2003_ 0000638_ 00_ PL_ 119_/_ 110-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16370

18-  16- F EAST SIDE ROUTE 721 52, 800 27, 400 80, 200 633. 58 ACCT- 15549

W LLI AMS JAMES R JR & GAIL A PI NEHI LL ROAD 44, 602 DEFERRED 44, 602 352. 36 FH 140. 61

5101 PINE HILL ROAD SH 140. 61

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 13. 21 CL 2 ZN 8, 198 27, 400 35, 598 281 . 22 NAMOZI NE

1998_ 0003204_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 266-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16371

1- N ROBERTS LAND PARCEL N 129, 400 129, 400 1 , 022. 26 ACCT- 11511

W LLI AMS KATE R ESTATE NORTHSI DE RT 613 112, 550 DEFERRED 112, 550 889. 15 FH 66. 56

C/ O W LLI AM F ROBERTS V\B19/ 1 54 SH 66. 55

11947 AUTUMNV\OOD LANE AC 25. 88 CL 5 16, 850 16, 850 133. 11 ROHOI C

FORT_ V\ASHI NGTON_ MD__ 20744---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16383

61-    -    -    -    41 ROVWNTY CREEK 329, 100 329, 100 2, 599. 89 ACCT- 11543

W LLI AMS NANCY W &  DB 223/ 103 212, 212 DEFERRED 212, 212 1 , 676. 47 FH 461 . 71

SCANLON REBECCA C SH 461 . 71

7 W STERI A LN AC 173. 37 CL 6 ZN 116, 888 116, 888 923. 42 ROV\ANTY

GREENVILLE_ NC27858------ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16423

75-    -    -    -    14 ROV\ANTY CREEK 496, 000 496, 000 3, 918. 40 ACCT- 11544

W LLI AMS NANCY W &  DB 223/ 103 338, 672 DEFERRED 338, 672 2, 675. 51 FH 621 . 45

SCANLON REBECCA C SH 621 . 44

7 W STERI A LANE AC 241. 00 CL 6 ZN 1 57, 328 1 57, 328 1 , 242. 89 ROV\ANTY

GREENVILLE_ NC27858------ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16424

59-    -    -    -     7 CATTAIL CREEK 147, 000 147, 000 1 , 1 61 . 30 ACCT- 11546

W LLI AMS NANCY W NN DB281/ 232 85, 572 DEFERRED 85, 572 676. 02 FH 242. 64

7 W STERI A LANE SH 242. 64

GREENVI LLE NC 27858 AC 90. 50 CL 5 ZN 61 , 428 61 , 428 485. 28 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 8 1/_ 2 32_------ P L_ 1 1 1_/_ 31 0----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16426

1 , 957, 000 27, 400 1 , 984, 400 1 5, 676. 76

1 , 372, 492 1 , 372, 492 10, 842. 69

584, 508 27, 400 611 , 908 4, 834. 07

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

85, 200 555, 900 1 , 343, 300
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46-    -    -    -    11 VAUGHAN ROAD 438, 900 2, 500 441 , 400 3, 487. 06 ACCT-  1836

W LLI AMS NANCY W NN & SCANLON 281 , 714 DEFERRED 281 , 714 2, 225. 54 FH 630. 76

REBECCA CHAMBERS SH 630. 76

10545 KNOLLV\OOD DR AC 252. 40 CL 6 157, 186 2, 500 159, 686 1 , 261 . 52 ROV\ANTY

MA NASSAS_ VA 20111 DB- 2014- 0001924- 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1.6427
47-    -    -    -    10 CATTAIL CREEKVAUGHAN RD 296, 200 296, 200 2, 339. 98 ACCT- 11547

WILLIAMS NANCY W NN & SCANLON GRAVELLY RUN 191 , 022 DEFERRED 191 , 022 1 , 509. 07 FH 415. 46

REBECCA CHAMBERS DB 210/ 196 SH 415. 45

7 W STERI A LANE AC 155. 60 CL 6 ZN 105, 178 105, 178 830. 91 ROV\ANTY

GREENVILLE_ NC27858------ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16428

29-    -    -    -    64- C EAST SIDE ROUTE 753 OFF R 1 45, 800 400 1 46, 200 1 , 1 54. 98 ACCT- 15336

W LLI AMS RI CHARD M 116, 351 DEFERRED 116, 351 919. 17 FH 117. 91

7218 ANDERSON MILL RD SH 117. 90

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 47. 32 CL 5 29, 449 400 29, 849 235. 81 NAMOZI NE

2016_ 0000991_ 00_ PL_ 401_/_ 352-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16436

41-  17 GRUBBY ROAD 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 11428

W LLI AMS ROBERT A JR 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

10106 VWITE OAK RD SH 68. 73

FORD VA 23850 AC 25. 00 CL 5 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2011/-- 46........................................................................#-- 16440

41- 22 SOUTHSI DE RT 613( 238. 8 AC 723, 000 723, 000 5, 711 . 70 ACCT- 11425

W LLI AMS ROBERT A JR NORTHSI DE RT 613( 50. 25 AC 530, 965 DEFERRED 530, 965 4, 194. 62 FH 758. 54

10106 VWITE OAK RD SH 758. 54

FORD VA 23850 AC 289. 05 CL 6 192, 035 192, 035 1 , 517. 08 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2011/-- 46........ PL_ 17__/_ 331.....................................................#-- 16441

41- 23 GRUBBY ROAD 80, 000 80, 000 632. 00 ACCT- 11426

W LLI AMS ROBERT A JR DB 214/ 140 52, 160 DEFERRED 52, 160 412. 06 FH 109. 97

10106 VWITE OAK RD SH 109. 97

FORD VA 23850 AC 40. 00 CL 5 27, 840 27, 840 219. 94 DARVI LLS

Vg_ 2011/-- 46........ PL_ 17__/_ 331.....................................................#-- 16442

32- 23 VWI TE OAK ROAD 88, 600 1 73, 000 261 , 600 2, 066. 64 ACCT- 11555

W LLI AMS ROBERT H ESTATE &    37, 823 DEFERRED 37, 823 298. 80 FH 883. 92

BELL DIANE W LLI AMS SH 883. 92

18917 VWI TE OAK ROAD AC 12. 90 CL 2 50, 777 173, 000 223, 777 1 , 767. 84 ROV\ANTY

SUTHERLAND_ VA23885 DB__ 299/-. 91-------- ----------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6447

56-    -    -    -     2- C ROUTE 738 36, 000 165, 400 201 , 400 1 , 591 . 06 ACCT- 12683

W LLI AMSON ALFRED L  & GEORGI ANNA P 13, 216 DEFERRED 13, 216 104. 41 FH 743. 33

14620 SCOTTS ROAD SH 743. 32

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 5. 00 CL 2 22, 784 165, 400 188, 184 1 , 486. 65 ROV\ANTY

PL_ 264_/_ 294.....................................................#-- 16490

56-   2- I NORTH OF RT 738 37, 500 37, 500 296. 25 ACCT- 1 71 57

W LLI AMSON ALFRED L SR & GEORGI ANNA DI V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 33, 530 DEFERRED 33, 530 264. 89 FH 15. 68

P SH 1 5. 68

14620 SCOTTS ROAD AC 7. 49 CL 2 ZN 3, 970 3, 970 31 . 36 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 2004_ 0000049_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 285_____________________________________________________#   16491

56-    -    -    -     2- K NORTH OF RT 738 88, 600 88, 600 699. 94 ACCT- 17159

W LLI AMSON ARNOLD W ESTATE C/ O DI V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 71 , 821 DEFERRED 71 , 821 567. 39 FH 66. 28

VI CKI E W LLI AMSON HARRI SON SH 66. 27

4990 TATUM RD AC 25. 30 CL 5 ZN 16, 779 16, 779 132. 55 ROV\ANTY

DISPUTANTA_ VA23842 V\B_ 2017/_ 163------- PL_ 17__/_ 285-----------------------------------------------------#   16498

1 , 984, 600 341 , 300 2, 325, 900 18, 374. 61

1 , 361 , 202 1 , 361 , 202 1 0, 753. 49

623, 398 341 , 300 964, 698 7, 621 . 1 2

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

500, 500 364, 800 1 , 460, 600
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59-    -    -    -    14 CATTAIL CREEK 66, 600 66, 600 526. 14 ACCT- 11604

W LLI AMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 43, 437 DEFERRED 43, 437 343. 15 FH 91 . 50

22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 91 . 49

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 33. 28 CL 5 ZN 23, 163 23, 163 182. 99 ROV\ANTY

2006_ 0004634_ 00_ PL_ 12--/-- 19-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16499

59-  1 5 CATTAIL CREEK 47, 000 47, 000 371 . 30 ACCT-  4719

W LLI AMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 29, 666 DEFERRED 29, 666 234. 36 FH 68. 47

22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 68. 47

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 27. 75 CL 5 ZN 17, 334 17, 334 136. 94 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 3 71/_ 1 4 7------- PL- 1---/_ 333..................................................... g__ 16500

59- 20 CATTAIL CREEK 211 , 300 122, 300 333, 600 2, 635. 44 ACCT- 11605

W LLI AMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 147, 213 DEFERRED 147, 213 1 , 162. 98 FH 736. 23

22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 736. 23

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 81. 30 CL 5 ZN 64, 087 122, 300 1 86, 387 1 , 472. 46 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 31 8/_ 1 7 3------- PL- 9---/_ 110..................................................... g__ 16501

40-  38 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 181 , 500 400 181 , 900 1 , 437. 01 ACCT-  6901

W LLI AMSON BERNARD M & PHYLLI S L 125, 810 DEFERRED 125, 810 993. 90 FH 221 . 56

14418 SCOTTS ROAD SH 221 . 55

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 85. 50 CL 5 55, 690 400 56, 090 443. 11 DARVI LLS

2001_ 0004231_ 00_ PL_ 524_/_ 383.....................................................#-- 16503

56-   2- J NORTH OF RT 738 69, 000 4, 000 73, 000 576. 70 ACCT- 1 71 58

W LLI AMSON BERNARD M & PHYLLI S L DI V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 52, 457 DEFERRED 52, 457 414. 41 FH 81 . 15

14418 SCOTTS ROAD SH 81 . 14

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 25. 20 CL 5 ZN 16, 543 4, 000 20, 543 162. 29 ROV\ANTY

2004_ 0000046_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 285-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16504

59- 25 CATTAIL CREEK 178, 500 109, 200 287, 700 2, 272. 83 ACCT- 11603

W LLI AMSON CLAYTON DEAN & ROBERT D 123, 707 DEFERRED 123, 707 977. 29 FH 647. 77

EVAN S SH 647. 77

23000 W LLI AMSON RD AC 62. 80 CL 5 ZN 54, 793 109, 200 163, 993 1 , 295. 54 ROV\ANTY

DI NVV DDI E_ VA23841 DB_ 2018_ 0001604_ 00_ PL_ 536_/_ 134-----------------------------------------------------#   16506

47- 44 PARCEL N ROUTE 670 78, 400 9, 600 88, 000 695. 20 ACCT- 11610

W LLI AMSON V\AYNE R J R & CHRI S E 61 , 800 DEFERRED 61 , 800 488. 22 FH 1 03. 49

10903 DUNCAN RD SH 103. 49

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 27. 24 CL 5 16, 600 9, 600 26, 200 206. 98 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2 01 5_ 0 0 01 2 7 7_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 16525

47- 44- L PARCEL M EAST SIDE RT 670 91 , 400 46, 600 1 38, 000 1 , 090. 20 ACCT- 17220

W LLI AMSON V\AYNE R J R OR TANYA A 60, 146 DEFERRED 60, 146 475. 15 FH 307. 53

10903 DUNCAN RD SH 307. 52

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 16. 98 CL 2 31 , 254 46, 600 77, 854 615. 05 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 201 6_ 00021 88_ 00_ PL_ 1 3--/--- 2-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6527

32- 22 VWI TE OAK ROAD 493, 800 99, 300 593, 100 4, 685. 49 ACCT-  8853

W LSON BENJAMI N B JR PARCEL A 414, 735 DEFERRED 414, 735 3, 276. 41 FH 704. 54

19607 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 704. 54

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 129. 76 CL 6 79, 065 99, 300 1 78, 365 1 , 409. 08 ROV\ANTY

1997_ 0000164_ 00_ PL_ 15--/-- 64.....................................................#-- 16550

32- 22- C SOUTHERN SIDE RT 613 310, 000 232, 900 542, 900 4, 288. 91 ACCT- 14411

W LSON BENJAMI N B JR PARCEL B 265, 934 DEFERRED 265, 934 2, 100. 88 FH 1 , 094. 02

19607 VWITE OAK ROAD SH 1 , 094. 01

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 75. 00 CL 5 44, 066 232, 900 276, 966 2, 188. 03 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 3 3 2/_ 2 8 0------- P L_ 3 3 2_/_ 2 8 0----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16551

1 , 727, 500 624, 300 2, 351 , 800 18, 579. 22

1 , 324, 905 1 , 324, 905 10, 466. 75

402, 595 624, 300 1 , 026, 895 8, 112. 47

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

138, 000 1, 620, 700 593, 1 00
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32-    -    -    -    22- D SOUTHERN SI DE RT 613 362, 200 1 , 282, 200 1 , 644, 400 12, 990. 76 ACCT- 14499

W LSON BENJAMI N B JR 145, 012 DEFERRED 145, 012 1 , 145. 59 FH 5, 922. 59

19607 VWI TE OAK ROAD SH 5, 922. 58

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 36. 43 CL 5 21 7, 1 88 1 , 282, 200 1 , 499, 388 11 , 845. 1 7 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 34 4/_ 1 98_------ P L_ 34 4_/_ 1 9 8----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16552

32-  37- A ROUTE 613 42, 600 42, 600 336. 54 ACCT- 15142

W LSON BENJAMI N B JR SOUTH SIDE 30, 733 DEFERRED 30, 733 242. 79 FH 46. 88

19607 VWI TE OAK ROAD SH 46. 87

SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 17. 05 CL 2 11 , 867 11 , 867 93. 75 NAMOZINE

1996_ 0000130_ 00..................................................................#-- 16553

21-  72 EAST ( SOUTHEAST)  OF INTER 119, 600 119, 600 944. 84 ACCT- 18293

W LSON CHARLES R FORMERLY PORTION OF 20- 10 99, 122 DEFERRED 99, 122 783. 06 FH 80. 89

8426 FRONTAGE RD SH 80. 89

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 29. 90 CL 5 20, 478 20, 478 161 . 78 ROHOI C

D-- 2008_ 0004201_ 00..................................................................#-- 16562

33- 69- C OFF FRONTAGE ROAD 1 58, 500 1 53, 700 312, 200 2, 466. 38 ACCT- 18279

WILSON CHARLES R PARCEL B 97, 968 DEFERRED 97, 968 773. 95 FH 846. 22

8426 FRONTAGE RD SH 846. 21

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 64. 17 CL 5 60, 532 1 53, 700 214, 232 1 , 692. 43 ROHOI C

D-- 2008_ 0004201_ 00_ PL_ 2008/ 4202.....................................................#-- 16563

20- 101 PLANK ROAD 608, 700 608, 700 4, 808. 73 ACCT- 11629

WILSON CHARLES R & RICHARD G &    397, 908 DEFERRED 397, 908 3, 143. 47 FH 832. 63

SZAFRANSKI PATRI Cl A W SH 832. 63

8426 FRONTAGE RD AC 92. 73 CL 5 ZN 210, 792 210, 792 1 , 665. 26 ROHOI C

NORTH DI NVV DDI E_ VA23803--------------- V\B_ 2015/--- 8------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16567

100-    -  3-    -    21 BUCKSKI N RIDGE 84, 500 92, 600 177, 100 1 , 399. 09 ACCT- 16744

WILSON GLENN D JR LOT 21 50, 165 DEFERRED 50, 165 396. 30 FH 501 . 40

26725 RIDGE LANE SH 501 . 39

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 28. 78 CL 5 ZN 34, 335 92, 600 126, 935 1 , 002. 79 SAPONY

2002_ 0000821_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 139............................................... 200...#-- 16578

61-   4 ROVWNTY CREEK 183, 100 5, 200 188, 300 1 , 487. 57 ACCT- 11622

WILSON GROVER CLEVELAND JR LIFE &       117, 242 DEFERRED 117, 242 926. 21 FH 280. 68

WILSON G C III  & K M REMAI NDERMEN SH 280. 68

170 GASTON HILL LN AC 76. 75 CL 5 ZN 65, 858 5, 200 71 , 058 561 . 36 ROV\ANTY

GASTON_ NC27832---------- ----------------- 2000_ 0003873_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16579

34-    -    -    -    57 SOUTH SIDE OF RTE 673 227, 100 148, 900 376, 000 2, 970. 40 ACCT- 11663

W LSON MATTHEW J 172, 248 DEFERRED 172, 248 1 , 360. 76 FH 804. 82

25411 SMITH GROVE RD SH 804. 82

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 60. 04 CL 5 ZN 54, 852 148, 900 203, 752 1 , 609. 64 ROHOI C

2014_ 0002622_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 16603

34- 62- F SOUTH OF RTE 673 49, 900 49, 900 394. 21 ACCT- 11664

W LSON MATTHEW J BESI DE VI RGI NI A HI ILLS 42, 337 DEFERRED 42, 337 334. 46 FH 29. 88

25411 SMITH GROVE RD SH 29. 87

NORTH DI NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 12. 47 CL 2 ZN 7, 563 7, 563 59. 75 ROHOI C

2014_ 0002622_ 00_ PL_ 205_/_ 241.....................................................#-- 16604

72-   3- C FLAT FOOT ROAD 142, 400 142, 400 1 , 124. 96 ACCT- 11703

W NFI ELD ARTHUR HARRIS RI CHARDSON DB 228/ 54 85, 999 DEFERRED 85, 999 679. 39 FH 222. 79

11 SH 222. 78

10109 SCOTTS RD AC 100. 95 CL 6 ZN 56, 401 56, 401 445. 57 ROV\ANTY

DEW TT_ VA23840 DB_ 2017_ 0001335_ 00_ PL_ 2018/ 2515_____________________________________________________#   16655

1 , 978, 600 1 , 682, 600 3, 661 , 200 28, 923. 48

1 , 238, 734 1 , 238, 734 9, 785. 98

739, 866 1 , 682, 600 2, 422, 466 19, 1 37. 50

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

92, 500 3, 426, 300 142, 400
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95-    -    -    -    25 PARCEL A W NFI ELD LAND 170, 000 170, 000 1 , 343. 00 ACCT- 11700

W NFI ELD CARLY E V\B 20/ 182 96, 727 DEFERRED 96, 727 764. 14 FH 289. 43

20911 BASKERVI LLE MILL RD SH 289. 43

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 108. 08 CL 6 ZN 73, 273 73, 273 578. 86 SAPONY

DB_ 2017_ 0001477_ 00..................................................................#-- 16658

43- 63 SCOTTS ROAD 155, 900 155, 900 1 , 231 . 61 ACCT- 11697

W NFI ELD GORDON B III DB 245/ 407 108, 161 DEFERRED 108, 161 854. 47 FH 188. 57

12357 DOYLE RD SH 188. 57

DEW TT VA 23840 AC 79. 97 CL 5 47, 739 47, 739 377. 14 ROV\ANTY

16681

A NOTTOV, Y RI VER 50-, 000 50-, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 16754

W NFIELD STANLEY T III PARCEL A 26, 823 DEFERRED 26, 823 211 . 90 FH 91 . 55

23906 W NFI ELD ROAD SH 91 . 55

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33. 30 CL 5 ZN 23, 177 23, 177 183. 10 SAPONY

2002_ 0003315_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 174-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16708

95-  1 4 SAPONY CREEK 1 , 026, 600 1 77, 500 1 , 204, 1 00 9, 512. 39 ACCT- 1 1 706

W NFI ELD STANLEY T JR 675, 705 DEFERRED 675, 705 5, 338. 07 FH 2, 087. 16

22919 MCKENNEY HVW SH 2, 087. 16

STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 527. 66 CL 6 ZN 350, 895 177, 500 528, 395 4, 174. 32 SAPONY

DB__ 492/_ 130........ PL_ 17--/-- 28.....................................................#-- 16709

59- 24 RT 693 200, 000 200, 000 1 , 580. 00 ACCT-  2414

W NGFI ELD LES W HARGRAVE 8519 130, 400 DEFERRED 130, 400 1 , 030. 16 FH 274. 92

2411 GREY OAK DR SH 274. 92

RICHMOND VA 23236 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 600 69, 600 549. 84 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 371/-- 35........................................................................#-- 16720

59- 25- B ROUTE 693 20, 200 20, 200 1 59. 58 ACCT-   853

W NGFI ELD LES W 19, 497 DEFERRED 19, 497 154. 03 FH 2. 78

2411 GREY OAK DR SH 2. 77

RICHMOND VA 23236 AC 1. 01 CL 2 ZN 703 703 5. 55 ROV\ANTY

2011_ 0000291_ 00..................................................................#-- 16721

59- 25- D SOUTH SIDE RT 693 27, 300 27, 300 215. 67 ACCT- 13648

W NGFI ELD LES W 22, 553 DEFERRED 22, 553 178. 17 FH 18. 75

2411 GREY OAK DR SH 18. 75

RICHMOND VA 23236 AC 6. 82 CL 2 ZN 4, 747 4, 747 37. 50 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 371/-- 35........ PL_ 283_/_ 353.....................................................#-- 16722

42-  39- A SOUTH SIDE OF ST RTE 613 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 18439

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B 32, 600 DEFERRED 32, 600 257. 54 FH 68. 73

PO BOX 248 SH 68. 73

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 00 CL 5 17, 400 17, 400 137. 46 ROV\ANTY

DB_ 2010_ 0002992_ 00_ PL_ 2010/ 2992.....................................................#-- 16730

91-     10-  3 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 63, 000 63, 000 497. 70 ACCT- 18595

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 57. 74

PO BOX 248 LOT 3 SH 57. 73

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 00 CL 5 ZN 14, 616 14, 616 115. 47 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002286_ 02..................................................................#-- 16731

91-     10-  4 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 65, 900 65, 900 520. 61 ACCT- 18596

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 50, 602 DEFERRED 50, 602 399. 76 FH 60. 43

PO BOX 248 LOT 4 SH 60. 42

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21. 98 CL 5 ZN 15, 298 15, 298 120. 85 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000066_ 00..................................................................#-- 16732

1 , 828, 900 1 77, 500 2, 006, 400 15, 850. 56

1 , 211 , 452 1 , 211 , 452 9, 570. 47

617, 448 1 77, 500 794, 948 6, 280. 09

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

47, 500 384, 800 1 , 574, 1 00
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91-    - 10-    -     5 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 87, 900 87, 900 694. 41 ACCT- 18597

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 61 , 711 DEFERRED 61 , 711 487. 52 FH 103. 45

PO BOX 248 LOT 5 SH 103. 44

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 42. 18 CL 5 ZN 26, 189 26, 189 206. 89 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000066_ 00..................................................................#-- 16733

91-     10-  6 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 83, 000 232, 900 315, 900 2, 495. 61 ACCT- 18598

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 48, 384 DEFERRED 48, 384 382. 23 FH 1 , 056. 69

PO BOX 248 LOT 6 SH 1 , 056. 69

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 22. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 616 232, 900 267, 516 2, 113. 38 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000066_ 00..................................................................#-- 16734

91-     10-  7 BOLLI NG ROAD NO 274 66, 000 66, 000 521 . 40 ACCT- 18599

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 50, 688 DEFERRED 50, 688 400. 44 FH 60. 48

PO BOX 248 LOT 7 SH 60. 48

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 22. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 312 15, 312 120. 96 SAPONY

DB_ 2015_ 0000066_ 00..................................................................#-- 16735

91-     10- 10 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 69, 500 69, 500 549. 05 ACCT- 18602

W NKLE MITCHELL E OR LORI B DI VI SI ON OF PARCEL 91- 41 53, 367 DEFERRED 53, 367 421 . 60 FH 63. 73

PO BOX 248 LOT 10 SH 63. 72

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 23. 18 CL 5 ZN 16, 133 16, 133 127. 45 SAPONY

DB_ 2018_ 0002286_ 02..................................................................#-- 16736

58-  52- A STONY CREEK 1 3, 300 1 3, 300 105. 07 ACCT-  4121

W NN E M 8, 962 DEFERRED 8, 962 70. 80 FH 17. 14

244 W NNAV\AY LANE SH 17. 13

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 7. 94 CL 2 ZN 4, 338 4, 338 34. 27 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0000588_ 00_ PL_ 16__/_ 173.....................................................#-- 16743

58- 45 STONY CREEK 279, 000 6, 500 285, 500 2, 255. 45 ACCT- 11769

W NN EDV\ARD MI CHAEL 1 70, 1 79 DEFERRED 1 70, 1 79 1 , 344. 41 FH 455. 52

244 W NNAV\AY LANE SH 455. 52

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 141. 49 CL 6 ZN 108, 821 6, 500 115, 321 911 . 04 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 357/-- 40........................................................................#-- 16744

58- 45- B OFF RT 660 30, 100 120, 500 150, 600 1 , 189. 74 ACCT- 11753

W NN EDV\ARD MI CHAEL DB- 166/ 059 12, 389 DEFERRED 12, 389 97. 87 FH 545. 94

244 W NNAV\AY LANE SH 545. 93

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 6. 94 CL 2 ZN 17, 711 120, 500 1 38, 211 1 , 091 . 87 ROV\ANTY

1998_ 0001981_ 00_ PL_ 255-... 8.....................................................#-- 16746

58-  51 STONY CREEK 279, 500 279, 500 2, 208. 05 ACCT- 11770

W NN EDV\ARD MICHAEL 233, 540 DEFERRED 233, 540 1 , 844. 97 FH 181 . 54

244 W NNAV\AY LANE SH 181 . 54

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 94. 95 CL 5 ZN 45, 960 45, 960 363. 08 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 357/-- 40........................................................................#-- 16748

58-  51- A OFF ROUTE 660 35, 000 35, 000 276. 50 ACCT- 14710

W NN EDV\ARD MICHAEL 27, 339 DEFERRED 27, 339 215. 98 FH 30. 26

244 W NNAV\AY LANE SH 30. 26

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 12. 80 CL 2 ZN 7, 661 7, 661 60. 52 ROV\ANTY

1998_ 0001981_ 00_ PL_ 43__/_ 139.....................................................#-- 16749

66- 22 HEW JONES ROAD 114, 300 114, 300 902. 97 ACCT- 10182

W NN GONJOE C 82, 493 DEFERRED 82, 493 651 . 69 FH 125. 64

9304 LEW JONES RD SH 125. 64

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 45. 70 CL 5 ZN 31 , 807 31 , 807 251 . 28 SAPONY

DB_ 2014_ 0000873_ 00..................................................................#-- 16750

1 , 057, 600 359, 900 1 , 41 7, 500 11 , 1 98. 25

749, 052 749, 052 5, 917. 51

308, 548 359, 900 668, 448 5, 280. 74

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

198, 900 933, 100 285, 500
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67-    -    -    -    12 MCKENNEY   -- W C MAYES 209, 000 209, 000 1 , 651 . 10 ACCT- 12004

W NN GONJOE C ROUTE 650 150, 814 DEFERRED 150, 814 1 , 191 . 43 FH 229. 84

9304 LEW JONES RD SH 229. 83

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 83. 60 CL 5 ZN 58, 186 58, 186 459. 67 DARVILLS

2017_ 0001960_ 00_ PL_ 2018/_ 223.....................................................#-- 16751

67- 45 LEW JONES ROAD 137, 700 137, 700 1 , 087. 83 ACCT- 10906

W NN GONJOE C 99, 357 DEFERRED 99, 357 784. 92 FH 151 . 46

9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 151 . 45

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 55. 09 CL 5 ZN 38, 343 38, 343 302. 91 SAPONY

2005_ 0001042_ 00..................................................................#-- 16752

39- 46 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 84, 000 1 7, 000 1 01 , 000 797. 90 ACCT- 1 1 768

W NN KENNETH SCOTT 49, 200 DEFERRED 49, 200 388. 68 FH 204. 61

13705 VAN DOREN RD SH 204. 61

MANASSAS VA 20112 AC 28. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 800 1 7, 000 51 , 800 409. 22 DARVI LLS

2009_ 0001741_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16762

101-  11 SUSSEX LINE 69, 800 69, 800 551 . 42 ACCT-  1739

W NN NANCY C 56, 748 DEFERRED 56, 748 448. 31 FH 51 . 56

244 W NNAV\AY LN SH 51 . 55

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 052 13, 052 103. 11 SAPONY

P-- 2008_ 0002739_ 00..................................................................#-- 16763

101-   7 VWLKERS MILL ROAD 64, 800 2, 500 67, 300 531 . 67 ACCT-  1740

W NN NANCY CARRAVWY 21 , 612 DEFERRED 21 , 612 170. 73 FH 180. 47

244 W NNAV\AY LN SH 180. 47

RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 89. 76 CL 5 ZN 43, 188 2, 500 45, 688 360. 94 SAPONY

2000_ 0004303_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 795-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16764

67-  13 G OFF ROUTE 650 55, 200 55, 200 436. 08 ACCT- 14593

W NN REBEKAH R 35, 990 DEFERRED 35, 990 284. 32 FH 75. 88

9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 75. 88

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 27. 60 CL 5 ZN 19, 210 19, 210 151 . 76 DARVI LLS

DB__ 369/_ 138........ PL_ 15__/_ 154.....................................................#-- 16765

67-  14 LEW JONES ROAD 291 , 600 291 , 600 2, 303. 64 ACCT- 11755

W NN REBEKAH R 1 78, 848 DEFERRED 1 78, 848 1 , 412. 90 FH 445. 37

9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 445. 37

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 162. 00 CL 6 ZN 112, 752 112, 752 890. 74 DARVI LLS

DB__ 331/_ 125........................................................................#-- 16766

41-   4 NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 700 338, 000 338, 000 2, 670. 20 ACCT-  7649

V\OODLAND RESOURCES LLC CREEK FARM 209, 306 DEFERRED 209, 306 1 , 653. 52 FH 508. 34

107 COLD BRANCH RD SH 508. 34

FOREST VA 24551 AC 214. 48 CL 6 ZN 128, 694 128, 694 1 , 016. 68 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2018_ 0000657_ 00_ PL_ 80__/_ 403.....................................................#-- 16834

41-   6 VWI TE OAK ROAD 166, 900 201 , 000 367, 900 2, 906. 41 ACCT-  7593

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T 70, 582 DEFERRED 70, 582 557. 60 FH 1 , 1 74. 41

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 1 , 174. 40

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 45. 63 CL 5 96, 318 201 , 000 297, 318 2, 348. 81 DARVI LLS

2012_ 0000247_ 00_ PL_ 12--... 7.....................................................#-- 16838

57- 26 STONY CREEK EAST SIDE OF 29, 800 29, 800 235. 42 ACCT-  6924

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 3 22, 882 DEFERRED 22, 882 180. 77 FH 27. 33

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 27. 32

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 94 CL 2 6, 918 6, 918 54. 65 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0001792_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 508-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16839

1 , 446, 800 220, 500 1 , 667, 300 1 3, 1 71 . 67

895, 339 895, 339 7, 073. 18

551 , 461 220, 500 771 , 961 6, 098. 49

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

29, 800 1, 007, 900 629, 600
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57-    -    -    -    26- A OFF ROAD NORTH OF RT 1  & 35, 400 35, 400 279. 66 ACCT-  2255

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T VEST OF RT 656 34, 078 DEFERRED 34, 078 269. 22 FH 5. 22

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 5. 22

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 90 CL 2 1 , 322 1 , 322 10. 44 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0001 792_ 00_ PL_ 244_/_ 40 3-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6840

57-  31 NORTH OF US ROUTE 1 1 39, 800 24, 200 1 64, 000 1 , 295. 60 ACCT-  6928

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 2 84, 326 DEFERRED 84, 326 666. 18 FH 314. 71

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 314. 71

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 37. 60 CL 5 55, 474 24, 200 79, 674 629. 42 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0001 792_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 508-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6841

57-  31- A NORTHERN SIDE OF U S ROUT 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT-  6929

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 1 32, 678 DEFERRED 32, 678 258. 16 FH 13. 91

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 13. 91

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 06 CL 2 3, 522 3, 522 27. 82 ROV\ANTY

P-- 2009_ 0001 792_ 00_ PL_ 1 7__/_ 508-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6842

57-  31- C OFF ROUTE 1 50, 000 50, 000 395. 00 ACCT- 12387

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T 46, 520 DEFERRED 46, 520 367. 51 FH 13. 75

15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 13. 74

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 3, 480 3, 480 27. 49 ROV\ANTY

77------------       
P-- 2 0 0 9_ 0 0 01 79 2_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 51_/_ 40 3----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16843

17- 29 COX ROAD 164, 800 97, 400 262, 200 2, 071 . 38 ACCT-  8524

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T OR SHIRLEY B 123, 788 DEFERRED 123, 788 977. 93 FH 546. 73

9801 BOZE RD SH 546. 72

FORD VA 23850 AC 39. 08 CL 5 ZN 41 , 012 97, 400 1 38, 412 1 , 093. 45 NAMOZI NE

DB_ 2 01 3_ 0 0 0 2 1 6 8_ 0 0------------------------------------------------------------------ g__ 16845

35-  59- C EAST SIDE OF VAUGHAN ROAD 1 16, 500 1 16, 500 920. 35 ACCT- 15570

V\OODY HARRI SON M I 1 1 84, 913 DEFERRED 84, 913 670. 81 FH 124. 77

1812 V\ALTHALL CREEK DR SH 124. 77

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 39. 40 CL 5 31 , 587 31 , 587 249. 54 ROHOI C

1998_ 0003888_ 00_ PL_ 442_/_ 115-----------------------------------------------------#-- 16853

35- 60 A OL RR 1 95, 600 1 95, 600 1 , 545. 24 ACCT- 11868

V\OODY HARRI SON M I I I V\B 20/ 382 120, 500 DEFERRED 120, 500 951 . 95 FH 296. 65

1812 V\ALTHALL CREEK DR SH 296. 64

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834- 5899 AC 123. 23 CL 6 75, 100 75, 100 593. 29 ROHOI C

2015_ 0000789_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16854

35- 61 A OL RR 102, 600 102, 600 810. 54 ACCT- 11885

V\OODY HARRI SON M I 1 1 65, 250 DEFERRED 65, 250 515. 48 FH 147. 53

1812 V\ALTHALL CREEK DR SH 147. 53

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 55. 10 CL 5 37, 350 37, 350 295. 06 ROHOI C

1998_ 0000006_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16855

35-  70- A VAUGHAN ROAD 1 1 3, 200 32, 400 1 45, 600 1 , 1 50. 24 ACCT- 11816

V\OODY HARRI SON M I 1 1 42, 771 DEFERRED 42, 771 337. 89 FH 406. 18

1812 V\ALTHALL CREEK DR SH 406. 17

COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 55. 80 CL 5 70, 429 32, 400 102, 829 812. 35 ROHOI C

Vg_ 1998_ 0000061_ 00..................................................................#-- 16856

DI VI SI ON OF J E FORD EST 88, 200 88, 200 696. 78 ACCT- 12757

V\ORSHAM MARION FAYE & GROOME PARCEL  # 3 ROUTE 611 61 , 055 DEFERRED 61 , 055 482. 33 FH 107. 23

JOAN CAROL ET ALS SH 107. 22

8192 OAK STREET AC 24. 76 CL 5 ZN 27, 145 27, 145 214. 45 NAMOZI NE

MECHANICSVILLE_ VA23111------------------- 2000_ 0002758_ 00_ PL_ 27   /_ 155-----------------------------------------------------#   16870

1 , 042, 300 1 54, 000 1 , 1 96, 300 9, 450. 77

695, 879 695, 879 5, 497. 46

346, 421 154, 000 500, 421 3, 953. 31

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

121, 600 879, 100 1 95, 600
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71-    -  2-    -     A- 1 VEST SIDE OF ST RTE 619 56, 400 56, 400 445. 56 ACCT- 18280

V\RAY BARRY D 45, 106 DEFERRED 45, 106 356. 34 FH 44. 61

13201 SIR SCOTT DR SH 44. 61

CHESTER VA 23831 AC 20. 71 CL 5 ZN 11 , 294 11 , 294 89. 22 SAPONY

DB__ 4 5 8/_ 1 5 7------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6 8 7 3

90-  10 CUT BANK ROAD 366, 900 197, 900 564, 800 4, 461 . 92 ACCT- 11825

V\RAY DOUGLAS C & ALICE C LIFE 285, 456 DEFERRED 285, 456 2, 255. 10 FH 1 , 103. 41

ESTATE SH 1 , 103. 41

11200 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD AC 109. 50 CL 6 ZN 81 , 444 197, 900 279, 344 2, 206. 82 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- ----------------- 2008_ 0001867_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 16876

33-    -    -    -    11 PLANK ROAD 204, 700 80, 600 285, 300 2, 253. 87 ACCT-  2820

V\RAY L SCOTT 146, 080 DEFERRED 146, 080 1 , 1 54. 03 FH 549. 92

3607 COX RD SH 549. 92

W LSONS VA 23894 AC 45. 90 CL 5 58, 620 80, 600 139, 220 1 , 099. 84 ROV\ANTY

p-- 2008_ 0004758_ 00_ PL- 2---/-- 80-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6881

SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 460 56, 000 56, 000 442. 40 ACCT- 16076

V\RAY L SCOTT OR MARY G PARCEL A 46, 110 DEFERRED 46, 110 364. 27 FH 39. 07

23220 AI RPARK DR SH 39. 06

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 18. 66 CL 2 9, 890 9, 890 78. 13 DARVI LLS

DB_ 201 2_ 0003549_ 00_ PL_ 1 6__/_ 420-----------------------------------------------------#-- 1 6882

SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 460 659, 800 2, 223, 900 2, 883, 700 22, 781 . 23 ACCT- 16077

V\RAY L SCOTT OR MARY G PARCEL B 432, 838 DEFERRED 432, 838 3, 419. 42 FH 9, 680. 91

23220 AI RPARK DR SH 9, 680. 90

PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 200. 92 CL 6 226, 962 2, 223, 900 2, 450, 862 19, 361 . 81 DARVI LLS

2-- H

DB_ 2 01 2_ 0 0 0 3 54 9_ 0 0_ P L_ 1 6__/_ 42 0----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16883

41-   2- H VEST SIDE OF RT 622 201 , 500 201 , 500 1 , 591 . 85 ACCT- 19024

V\RAY MATTHEW W SR OR STEPHANIE B 123, 583 DEFERRED 123, 583 976. 31 FH 307. 77

11420 BALTIMORE RD SH 307. 77

FORD VA 23850 AC 111. 95 CL 6 77, 917 77, 917 615. 54 DARVI LLS

DB_ 2 01 8_ 0 0 0 2 62 1_ 0 0_ P L_ 2 0 1 8/ 2 62 1----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16894
41-   3 VWI TE OAK ROAD 95, 700 85, 000 180, 700 1 , 427. 53 ACCT- 11832

V\RAY MATTHEW W LLI AM OR STEPHANI E B 47, 727 DEFERRED 47, 727 377. 04 FH 525. 25

11420 BALTIMORE RD SH 525. 24

FORD VA 23850 AC 30. 77 CL 5 47, 973 85, 000 1 32, 973 1 , 050. 49 DARVI LLS

3-- A

DB_ 2 01 6_ 0 0 0 0 58 7_ 0 0_ P L- 3---/-- 28----------------------------------------------------- g__ 16895

41-   3- A VEST SIDE OF ST ROUTE 622 45, 100 168, 600 213, 700 1 , 688. 23 ACCT- 18815

V\RAY MATTHEW W LLI AM OR STEPHANI E B 21 , 859 DEFERRED 21 , 859 172. 69 FH 757. 77

11420 BALTIMORE RD SH 757. 77

FORD VA 23850 AC 8. 53 CL 2 ZN A2 23, 241 168, 600 191 , 841 1 , 515. 54 DARVI LLS

2016_ 0001804_ 00............................................................ 200...#-- 16896

80- 28 MCKENNEY 103, 800 103, 800 820. 02 ACCT-  9191

YODER EUGENE R OR JEV\EL R 76, 421 DEFERRED 76, 421 603. 73 FH 108. 15

21116 V\ESTOVER DR SH 108. 14

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 40. 53 CL 5 27, 379 27, 379 216. 29 SAPONY

DB_ 201 6_ 0000 759_ 00_ PL_ 1 0__/_ 1 45----------------------------------------------------- g__ 17053

71- 22 RAI NEY ROAD 174, 000 174, 000 1 , 374. 60 ACCT- 11975

YOUNG CATHY ROSE TRUSTEE 133, 151 DEFERRED 133, 151 1 , 051 . 89 FH 161 . 36

P O BOX 337 SH 161 . 35

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 66. 48 CL 5 ZN 40, 849 40, 849 322. 71 ROV\ANTY

DB__ 2 8 9/_ 2 7 7------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 1 70 66

1 , 963, 900 2, 756, 000 4, 719, 900 37, 287. 21

1 , 358, 331 1 , 358, 331 10, 730. 82

605, 569 2, 756, 000 3, 361 , 569 26, 556. 39

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

269, 700 800, 200 3, 650, 000
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49-    -    -    -    18 DI - 1 86 229, 500 229, 500 1 , 81 3. 05 ACCT-  3824

ZARUBA SHERRY S DB- 170/ 224 164, 076 DEFERRED 164, 076 1 , 296. 20 FH 258. 43

118 RANCHO MIRAGE DR SH 258. 42

KI SSI MMEE FL 34759 AC 94. 00 CL 5 ZN 65, 424 65, 424 516. 85 ROV\ANTY

1999_ 0001680_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17100

80- 99 NEAR MCKENNEY 510, 000 510, 000 4, 029. 00 ACCT- 12019

ZEHMER CHARLES G III AND DELLARI PA DB200/ 53 391 , 680 DEFERRED 391 , 680 3, 094. 27 FH 467. 37

MARGARET ZEHMER SH 467. 36

4467B YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD AC 170. 00 CL 6 118, 320 118, 320 934. 73 SAPONY

ROANOKE_ VA24014----------------------- VB_ 2012_ 0000055_ 00______________________________________________________________----#_- 17103

80- Al-  4-    -    51 RT 644 S A L RR 171 , 300 171 , 300 1 , 353. 27 ACCT- 12021

ZEHMER CHARLES G III AND DELLARI PA DB262/ 1 52 1 41 , 490 DEFERRED 1 41 , 490 1 , 1 1 7. 77 FH 1 1 7. 75

MARGARET ZEHMER SH 117. 75

4467B YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD AC 42. 83 CL 5 29, 810 29, 810 235. 50 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

ROANOKE_ VA24014----------------------- VB_ 2012_ 0000055_ 00______________________________________________________________----#_- 17104

91-    -    -    -    44 BOLLI NG ROAD 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT- 12022

ZEHMER CHARLES G I I I AND DELLARI PA 33, 120 DEFERRED 33, 120 261 . 65 FH 82. 48

MARGARET ZEHMER SH 82. 47

4467B YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD AC 30. 00 CL 5 ZN 20, 880 20, 880 164. 95 SAPONY

ROANOKE_ VA24014----------------------- VB_ 2012_ 0000055_ 00______________________________________________________________----#_- 17105

92-    -    -    -     9 SAPONY CREEK 143, 600 143, 600 1 , 134. 44 ACCT- 12020

ZEHMER CHARLES G III AND DELLARI PA 76, 993 DEFERRED 76, 993 608. 24 FH 263. 10

MARGARET ZEHMER SH 263. 10

4467B YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD AC 95. 70 CL 5 ZN 66, 607 66, 607 526. 20 SAPONY

ROANOKE_ VA24014----------------------- VB_ 2012_ 0000055_ 00______________________________________________________________----#_- 17106

80-    -    -    -    28- A MCKENNEY 25, 500 25, 500 201 . 45 ACCT- 12024

ZEHMER JOHN G I I I  & JAMES D W 13, 668 DEFERRED 13, 668 107. 98 FH 46. 74

2707 JEFFERSON PARK AVE SH 46. 73

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 4213 AC 17. 00 CL 2 11 , 832 11 , 832 93. 47 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002614_ 00..................................................................#-- 17107

MCKENNEY 4, 400 4, 400 34. 76 ACCT- 12033

ZEHMER JOHN G I I I  & JAMES D W 3, 634 DEFERRED 3, 634 28. 71 FH 3. 03

2707 JEFFERSON PARK AVE SH 3. 02

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 4213 AC 1. 10 CL 1 766 766 6. 05 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

DB_ 2016_ 0002614_ 00..................................................................#-- 17109

RT 644 44, 800 44, 800 353. 92 ACCT- 12035

ZEHMER JOHN G I I I  & JAMES D W 39, 601 DEFERRED 39, 601 312. 85 FH 20. 54

2707 JEFFERSON PARK AVE SH 20. 53

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 4213 AC 7. 47 CL 1 5, 199 5, 199 41 . 07 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

DB_ 2016_ 0002614_ 00..................................................................#-- 17110

81- 23 RT 1 175, 100 175, 100 1 , 383. 29 ACCT- 12039

ZEHMER JOHN G III  & JAMES D W 114, 165 DEFERRED 114, 165 901 . 90 FH 240. 70

2707 JEFFERSON PARK AVE SH 240. 69

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903- 4213 AC 87. 55 CL 5 60, 935 60, 935 481 . 39 SAPONY

DB_ 2016_ 0002614_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4244.....................................................#-- 17115

VEST SIDE ROUTE 610 68, 900 1 41 , 700 210, 600 1 , 663. 74 ACCT- 1 51 76

ZEHMER JOHN G III  & ZEHMER JAMES DW 38, 977 DEFERRED 38, 977 307. 92 FH 677. 91

2707 JEFFERSON PARK AVE SH 677. 91

CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22903 AC 16. 45 CL 2 ZN 29, 923 141 , 700 1 71 , 623 1 , 355. 82 DARVI LLS

g_2016/-- 54........................................................................#-- 17118

1 , 427, 1 00 1 41 , 700 1 , 568, 800 12, 393. 52

1 , 01 7, 404 1 , 01 7, 404 8, 037. 49

409, 696 1 41 , 700 551 , 396 4, 356. 03

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

49, 200 236, 100 773, 500 510, 000
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80-    -    -    -    10 GREAT BRANCH 184, 400 184, 400 1 , 456. 76 ACCT-  3613

ZEHMER NANCY H 103, 699 DEFERRED 103, 699 819. 22 FH 318. 77

P O BOX 356 SH 318. 77

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 115. 95 CL 6 80, 701 80, 701 637. 54 SAPONY

2011_ 0002281_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 611.....................................................#-- 17119

66- 24 LEW JONES ROAD 188, 500 188, 500 1 , 489. 15 ACCT- 12007

ZEHMER REBECCA FORD DB264/ 369 118, 990 DEFERRED 118, 990 940. 02 FH 274. 57

2328 BARONSMEDE CT SH 274. 56

W NTER GARDEN FL 34787 AC 111. 25 CL 6 ZN 69, 510 69, 510 549. 13 SAPONY

Vg_ 1997_ 0000016_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------ 9-- 17120

80-   5- A ROUTE 40 36, 600 36, 600 289. 14 ACCT- 12056

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 28, 109 DEFERRED 28, 109 222. 06 FH 33. 54

PO BOX 356 SH 33. 54

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 20 CL 2 8, 491 8, 491 67. 08 SAPONY

9-- 17121

80-    -    -    -    11 RT 40 949-, 400 168-, 900 1 ,- 118-, 300 8-, 834.--57 ACCT- 12023

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 739, 578 DEFERRED 739, 578 5, 842. 67 FH 1 , 495. 95

PO BOX 356 SH 1 , 495. 95

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 297. 50 CL 6 209, 822 168, 900 378, 722 2, 991 . 90 SAPONY

1995_ 0002906_ 00_ PL_ 2013/_ 661-----------------------------------------------------#-- 17122

80- 29 NEAR MCKENNEY 20, 300 20, 300 160. 37 ACCT- 12025

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 10, 897 DEFERRED 10, 897 86. 09 FH 37. 14

PO BOX 356 SH 37. 14

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 13. 51 CL 2 9, 403 9, 403 74. 28 SAPONY

1996_ 0002379_ 00_ PL_ 60__/_ 353-----------------------------------------------------#-- 17123

80-  30 NEAR MCKENNEY 91 , 400 91 , 400 722. 06 ACCT- 12040

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 58, 301 DEFERRED 58, 301 460. 58 FH 130. 74

PO BOX 356 SH 130. 74

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 51. 34 CL 5 33, 099 33, 099 261 . 48 SAPONY

2009_ 0004243_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4243.....................................................#-- 17124

80-  30- E EAST SIDE OF ST RT T- 1009 31 , 500 31 , 500 248. 85 ACCT- 18368

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 20, 552 DEFERRED 20, 552 162. 36 FH 43. 25

PO BOX 356 SH 43. 24

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 73 CL 2 10, 948 10, 948 86. 49 SAPONY

2009_ 0004243_ 00_ PL_ 2009/ 4243.....................................................#-- 17125

80-     109- B RT 40 71 , 000 71 , 000 560. 90 ACCT- 12026

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 58, 646 DEFERRED 58, 646 463. 30 FH 48. 80

PO BOX 356 SH 48. 80

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17. 75 CL 2 12, 354 12, 354 97. 60 SAPONY

2009_ 0004243_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17126

15 NEAR HIGH SCHOOL 72, 000 72, 000 568. 80 ACCT- 12030

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 60, 717 DEFERRED 60, 717 479. 66 FH 44. 57

PO BOX 356 SH 44. 57

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 18. 00 CL 1 11 , 283 11 , 283 89. 14 TOWN OF MCKENNEY

1995_ 0002906_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17127

67-   1 DEPOT ROAD 181 , 900 181 , 900 1 , 437. 01 ACCT-  8310

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON BUTTERV\ORTH 91 , 636 DEFERRED 91 , 636 723. 92 FH 356. 55

PO BOX 356 SH 356. 54

MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 150. 40 CL 6 ZN 90, 264 90, 264 713. 09 DARVI LLS

2014_ 0002621_ 00..................................................................#-- 17132

1 , 827, 000 1 68, 900 1 , 995, 900 1 5, 767. 61

1 , 291 , 125 1 , 291 , 125 10, 199. 88

535, 875 168, 900 704, 775 5, 567. 73

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

72, 000 1 59, 400 91, 400 1 , 673, 1 00
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80-    -    -    -     7 RT 651  -  40 200, 900 200, 900 1 , 587. 11 ACCT- 12057

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON BUTTERV\ORTH &      DB 238/ 311 144, 976 DEFERRED 144, 976 1 , 145. 31 FH 220. 90

NANCY HARDY SH 220. 90

P O BOX 356 AC 80. 35 CL 5 55, 924 55, 924 441 . 80 SAPONY

MCKENNEY_ VA23872-------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17133

47-    -    -    -    50 GRAVELLY RUN 104, 500 68, 600 173, 100 1 , 367. 49 ACCT- 12063

ZI TTA JOSEPHI NE LYDI A & RAMON V\B22/ 274 72, 301 DEFERRED 72, 301 571 . 18 FH 398. 16

FRANKLI N J R SH 398. 15

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 42. 00 CL 5 ZN 32, 199 68, 600 100, 799 796. 31 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805 0087_ 0000016_ 00_ PL_ 17   /_ 547-----------------------------------------------------#   17139

47-    -    -    -    52 GRAVELLY RUN 175, 000 175, 000 1 , 382. 50 ACCT- 12064

ZI TTA JOSEPHI NE LYDI A & RAMON V\B22/ 274 126, 280 DEFERRED 126, 280 997. 61 FH 192. 45

FRANKLI N J R SH 192. 44

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 48, 720 48, 720 384. 89 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ ----------------- 1987_ 0000016_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17140

47-    -    -    -    55 GRAVELLY RUN 101 , 100 101 , 100 798. 69 ACCT- 12065

ZI TTA JOSEPHI NE LYDI A & RAMON V\B22/ 274 66, 149 DEFERRED 66, 149 522. 58 FH 138. 06

FRANKLI N J R SH 138. 05

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 951 34, 951 276. 11 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ ----------------- 1987_ 0000016_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17141

47-    -    -    -    56 GRAVELLY RUN 9, 400 9, 400 74. 26 ACCT- 12066

ZI TTA JOSEPHI NE LYDI A & RAMON V\B22/ 274 2, 608 DEFERRED 2, 608 20. 60 FH 26. 83

FRANKLI N J R SH 26. 83

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 20. 00 CL 5 6, 792 6, 792 53. 66 ROV\ANTY

PETERSBURG_ VA23805------ ----------------- 1987_ 0000016_ 00------------------------------------------------------------------#-- 17142

22-    -    -    -    74 PETERSBURG LINE 290, 200 290, 200 2, 292. 58 ACCT- 12068

ZI TTA LI WOOD W 246, 951 DEFERRED 246, 951 1 , 950. 91 FH 170. 84

600 SHARRON RD SH 170. 83

HIGHLAND SPRINGS VA 23075- 261 5 AC 80. 07 CL 5 43, 249 43, 249 341 . 67 ROHOI C

25/-- 34........................................................................#-- 17143

34-   1 S A L RR 119, 600 119, 600 944. 84 ACCT- 12069

ZI TTA RAMON F DB182/ 320 92, 751 DEFERRED 92, 751 732. 73 FH 106. 06

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 106. 05

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 44. 12 CL 5 ZN 26, 849 26, 849 212. 11 ROHOIC

PB--_ 18/_ 320........................................................................#-- 17147

34-   2 SAL RR 1 57, 300 1 , 600 1 58, 900 1 , 255. 31 ACCT- 12070

ZI TTA RAMON F DB182/ 320 116, 095 DEFERRED 116, 095 917. 15 FH 169. 08

11401 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 169. 08

PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 56. 30 CL 5 ZN 41 , 205 1 , 600 42, 805 338. 16 ROHOIC

PB--_ 18/_ 320........................................................................#-- 17148

72-   6- A VEST SIDE OF STATE ROUTE 44, 500 1 02, 300 1 46, 800 1 , 1 59. 72 ACCT- 17476

18116 FLATFOOT RD LLC 22, 191 DEFERRED 22, 191 175. 31 FH 492. 21

21809 RAI NEY ROAD SH 492. 20

DI NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 83 CL 2 ZN 22, 309 102, 300 124, 609 984. 41 ROV\ANTY

2007_ 0000574_ 00_ PL_ 17__/_ 422-----------------------------------------------------#-- 17157

100-   6- A WKST SIDE OF RIDGE ROAD 43, 100 43, 100 340. 49 ACCT- 1 71 96

4C' S LLC PARCEL A 28, 087 DEFERRED 28, 087 221 . 89 FH 59. 30

P O BOX 95 BOTH SIDES OF ST RT 616 SH 59. 30

BENA VA 23018 AC 21. 57 CL 5 15, 013 15, 013 118. 60 SAPONY

2003_ 0002137_ 00_ PL_ 2011/ 2952.....................................................#-- 17171

1 , 245, 600 1 72, 500 1 , 418, 1 00 11 , 202. 99

918, 389 918, 389 7, 255. 27

327, 211 172, 500 499, 711 3, 947. 72

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

146, 800 1, 271, 300
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17-    -    -    -    16 OFF RT 751 PARCEL 1  & 2 310, 300 280, 800 591 , 100 4, 669. 69 ACCT- 10048

7220 KARI SA FARM DRIVE LLC 227, 256 DEFERRED 227, 256 1 , 795. 32 FH 1 , 437. 19

P O BOX 41 SH 1 , 437. 18

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 101. 12 CL 6 ZN 83, 044 280, 800 363, 844 2, 874. 37 NAMOZI NE

2003_ 0005266_ 00_ PL_ 14--/-- 15-----------------------------------------------------#-- 17174

1 7-  19- B1 ROUTE 751 OFF ROAD 75, 200 75, 200 594. 08 ACCT- 18473

7220 KARI SA FARM DRIVE LLC SOUTH SIDE 54, 257 DEFERRED 54, 257 428. 63 FH 82. 73

P O BOX 41 SH 82. 72

CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30. 09 CL 5 ZN A2 20, 943 20, 943 165. 45 NAMOZI NE

PL_ 1970/ 2641-----------------------------------------------------#-- 17175

385, 500 280, 800 666, 300 5, 263. 77

281 , 51 3 281 , 51 3 2, 223. 95

103, 987 280, 800 384, 787 3, 039. 82

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 INVALID

75, 200 591 , 1 00
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LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

DATE:    4/ 22/ 2019 TI ME:    9: 1 3 FINAL TOTALS   - --

LAND VALUE BUILDING TOTAL VALUE TOTAL TAX

473, 206, 209 104, 221, 800 577, 428, 009 4, 561 , 681 . 27

315, 643, 150 315, 643, 150 2, 493, 581 . 10

157, 563, 059 104, 221, 800 261, 784, 859 2, 068, 100. 17

CLASS TOTALS

1. 194, 100

2.    42, 387, 200

3.

4.  75, 000

5.  245, 778, 990

6.  288, 992, 719

7

8

9



I ,  LORI K.  STEVENS,  Commi ssi oner of the Revenue for the County of
DI NVV DDI E COUNTY do sol emnl y swear t hat i n maki ng out t hi s book,
I have t o t he best of my knowledge and abi I i t y,  complied with the laws

pr escr i bi ng t he dut i es of a Commi ssi oner of t he Revenue and t hat no
r e a I est at a assessabl a by me has been omi t t ed,  and that t her a are no

er r or s on i t s f ace.

Given under my hand,    t hi s Day of 2019

Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

Sworn to before me,    a Not ar y Publ i c  ( or of her per son

aut hor i zed t o admi ni st er t he oat h) ,  f or t he Count y of

on t he a Day of 2019

Per son aut hor i zed t o admi ni st er Oat h.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commi ssi on Expi res
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LAND USE

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of t he Revenue

LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

DI STRI CT TOTALS   """

ROHOI C 21 , 649, 900 6, 384, 800 28, 034, 700 221 , 474. 1 3

NAMOZI NE 90, 216, 420 20, 158, 200 110, 374, 620 871 , 959. 50

ROV\ANTY 1 39, 861 , 700 35, 91 9, 300 1 75, 781 , 000 1 , 388, 669. 90

SAPONY 1 1 7, 671 , 289 1 8, 501, 000 1 36, 1 72, 289 1 , 075, 761 . 08

DARVI LLS 102, 799, 800 23, 258, 500 126, 058, 300 995, 860. 57

TOWN OF MCKENNEY 1 , 007, 1 00 1 , 007, 1 00 7, 956. 09

473, 206, 209 104, 221, 800 577, 428, 009 4, 561 , 681 . 27
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2018 LAND USE BOOK

LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of t he Revenue

CLASS TOTALS

1. 194, 100

2.    42, 387, 200

3.

4.  75, 000

5.  245, 778, 990

6.  288, 992, 719

7

8

9
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LORI K.  STEVENS,    Commi ssi oner of the Revenue

LAND IMP TOTAL TAX

DISCOUNT TOTALS   """

7 Count DISC CODE -  01  /  1 ELDERLY 790, 900 621 , 700 976, 448 7, 713. 94

5 Count DISC CODE -  03  /  3 VETERAN 1, 116, 400 946, 900 1, 342, 002 10, 601. 83

12 Count Total 1, 907, 300 1 , 568, 600 2, 318, 450 18, 315. 77


